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COUNTRY CODES

COUNTRY CODES COUNTRY

AFG AFGHANISTAN

ALB ALBANIA

ALG ALGERIA

ASA AMERICAN SAMOA

AND ANDORRA

ANG ANGOLA

ANU ANGUILLA

ANT ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA

ARG ARGENTINA

ARM ARMENIA

ARU ARUBA

AUS AUSTRALIA

AUT AUSTRIA

AZE AZERBAIJAN

BAH BAHAMAS

BRN BAHRAIN

BAN BANGLADESH

BAR BARBADOS

BLR BELARUS

BEL BELGIUM

BIZ BELIZE

BEN BENIN

BER BERMUDA

BHU BHUTAN

BOL BOLIVIA

BIH BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

BOT BOTSWANA

BRA BRAZIL

IVB BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS

BRU BRUNEI DARUSSALAM

BUL BULGARIA

BUR BURKINA FASO

BDI BURUNDI

CAM CAMBODIA

CMR CAMEROON

CAN CANADA

CPV CAPE VERDE

CAY CAYMAN ISLANDS

CAF CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC

CHA CHAD

CHI CHILE

CHN CHINA (PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF)

COL COLOMBIA

COM COMOROS

CGO CONGO 

COK COOK ISLANDS

CRC COSTA RICA

CIV CÔTE D'IVOIRE

CRO CROATIA

CUB CUBA

AHO CURAÇAO

CYP CYPRUS

CZE CZECHIA

PRK DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC  
OF KOREA

COD DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF THE CONGO

COUNTRYCODES COUNTRY

DEN DENMARK

DJI DJIBOUTI

DMA DOMINICA

DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

ECU ECUADOR

EGY EGYPT 

ESA EL SALVADOR

GEQ EQUATORIAL GUINEA

ERI ERITREA

EST ESTONIA

ETH ETHIOPIA 

FRG FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY  
(1949-1990)

FIJ FIJI

FIN FINLAND

FRA FRANCE

GAB GABON

GAM GAMBIA

GEO GEORGIA

GDR GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC  
(1949-1990)

GER GERMANY

GHA GHANA

GRE GREECE

GRN GRENADA

GUM GUAM

GUA GUATEMALA

GUI GUINEA

GBS GUINEA-BISSAU

GUY GUYANA

HAI HAITI

HON HONDURAS

HKG HONG KONG, CHINA

HUN HUNGARY

ISL ICELAND

PIP INDEPENDANT PARTICIPANT

IND INDIA

INA INDONESIA

IRI IRAN (ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF)

IRQ IRAQ

IRL IRELAND

ISR ISRAEL

ITA ITALY

JAM JAMAICA

JPN JAPAN

JOR JORDAN

KAZ KAZAKHSTAN

KEN KENYA

KIR KIRIBATI

KUW KUWAIT

KGZ KYRGYZSTAN

KOR REPUBLIC OF KOREA 

KOS KOSOVO

LAO LAO PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

LAT LATVIA

LBN LEBANON

LES LESOTHO
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COUNTRY CODES COUNTRY

LBR LIBERIA

LBA LIBYA

LIE LIECHTENSTEIN

LTU LITHUANIA

LUX LUXEMBOURG

MAC MACAU, CHINA

MKD REPUBLIC OF NORTH MACEDONIA

MAD MADAGASCAR

MAW MALAWI

MAS MALAYSIA

MDV MALDIVES

MLI MALI

MLT MALTA

MHL MARSHALL ISLANDS

MTN MAURITANIA

MRI MAURITIUS

MEX MEXICO

FSM MICRONESIA (FEDERATED STATES OF)

MDA REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA

MON MONACO

MGL MONGOLIA

MNE MONTENEGRO

MNT MONTSERRAT

MAR MOROCCO

MOZ MOZAMBIQUE

MYA MYANMAR 

NAM NAMIBIA

NRU NAURU 

NEP NEPAL

NED NETHERLANDS

NZL NEW ZEALAND

NCA NICARAGUA

NIG NIGER

NGR NIGERIA

NMI NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS

NOR NORWAY

OMA OMAN

PAK PAKISTAN

PLW PALAU

PLE PALESTINE

PAN PANAMA

PNG PAPUA NEW GUINEA

PAR PARAGUAY

PER PERU

PHI PHILIPPINES

POL POLAND

POR PORTUGAL

PUR PUERTO RICO

QAT QATAR

ROU ROMANIA

RUS RUSSIAN FEDERATION

RWA RWANDA

SKN SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS

LCA SAINT LUCIA

VIN SAINT VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES

SAM SAMOA

COUNTRY  CODES COUNTRY

SMR SAN MARINO

STP SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE

KSA SAUDI ARABIA

SEN SENEGAL

SRB SERBIA 

SCG SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO  
(1992-2006)

SEY SEYCHELLES

SLE SIERRA LEONE

SGP SINGAPORE

SVK SLOVAKIA

SLO SLOVENIA

SOL SOLOMON ISLANDS

SOM SOMALIA

RSA SOUTH AFRICA

URS SOVIET UNION (TO 1991)

ESP SPAIN

SRI SRI LANKA

SUD SUDAN

SUR SURINAME

SWZ KINGDOM OF ESWATINI

SWE SWEDEN

SUI SWITZERLAND

SYR SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC

TJK TAJIKISTAN 

THA THAILAND

TLS TIMOR-LESTE

TOG TOGO

TGA TONGA 

TTO TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

TUN TUNISIA

TUR TÜRKIYE

TKM TURKMENISTAN

TKS TURKS-AND-CAICOS ISLANDS

TPE CHINESE TAIPEI

TUV TUVALU

UGA UGANDA

UKR UKRAINE

UAE UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

TAN UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

GBR UNITED-KINGDOM OF GREAT BRITAIN  
AND NORTHERN IRELAND

URU URUGUAY

UZB UZBEKISTAN 

VAN VANUATU

VEN VENEZUELA (BOLIVARIAN REPUBLIC OF)

VIE VIET NAM

ISV VIRGIN ISLANDS

YEM YEMEN

YUG YUGOSLAVIA (TO 2002)

ZAM ZAMBIA

ZIM ZIMBABWE
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GENERAL  
STATISTICS

SECTION 1



1.1.	� DATES OF THE FISU WORLD UNIVERSITY 
GAMES SUMMER (1959-2025)

EDITION HOST CITY (COUNTRY) YEAR FROM TO DAYS

1 Torino  (ITA) 1959 26 Aug 06 Sep 12

2 Sofia (BUL) 1961 26 Aug 03 Sep 9

3 Porto Alegre (BRA) 1963 30 Aug 08 Sep 10

4 Budapest (HUN) 1965 20 Aug 30 Aug 11

5 Tokyo  (JPN) 1967 27 Aug 04 Sep 9

6 Torino (ITA) 1970 26 Aug 06 Sep 12

7 Moscow  (RUS) 1973 16 Aug 26 Aug 11

8 Rome (ITA) 1975 18 Sep 21 Sep 4

9 Sofia (BUL) 1977 17 Aug 28 Aug 12

10 Mexico City (MEX) 1979 02 Sep 13 Sep 12

11 Bucharest (ROM) 1981 19 July 30 July 12

12 Edmonton (CAN) 1983 01 July 12 July 12

13 Kobe (JPN) 1985 24 Aug 04 Sep 12

14 Zagreb (YUG) 1987 08 July 19 July 12

15 Duisburg (GER) 1989 22 Aug 30 Aug 9

16 Sheffield (GBR) 1991 14 July 25 July 12

17 Buffalo (USA) 1993 08 July 18 July 11

18 Fukuoka (JPN) 1995 23 Aug 03 Sep 12

19 Sicily (ITA) 1997 20 Aug 31 Aug 12

20 Palma de Mallorca (ESP) 1999 03 July 13 July 11

21 Beijing (CHN) 2001 22 Aug 01 Sep 11

22 Daegu (KOR) 2003 21 Aug 31 Aug 11

23 Izmir (TUR) 2005 11 Aug 21 Aug 11

24 Bangkok (THA) 2007 20 Aug 31 Aug 12

25 Belgrade (SRB) 2009 01 July 12 July 12

26 Shenzen (CHN) 2011 12 Aug 23 Aug 12

27 Kazan (RUS) 2013 06 July 17 July 12

28 Gwangju (KOR) 2015 03 July 14 July 12

29 Taipei (TPE) 2017 19 Aug 30 Aug 12

30 Napoli (ITA) 2019 03 July 14 July 12

31 Chengdu (CHN) 2021 28 July 08 Aug 12

32 Rhine-Ruhr (GER) 2025 16 July 27 July 12

JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER
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5 3 2 1

1.2.	� FISU WORLD UNIVERSITY GAMES  
HOSTED PER COUNTRY

1.3.	� PARTICIPATION EVOLUTION

ITA JPN KOR RUS THA

HUN

CRO

TPE

MEX

ESP

BRA

TUR

ROM

GBRCAN

USA

SRB

GERBUL

CHN

ATHLETES

EDITION HOST CITY  
(COUNTRY CODE) YEAR MEN WOMEN TOTAL OFFICIALS TOTAL

PARTICIPANTS
PARTICIPATING 

COUNTRIES

1 Turin (ITA) 1959 865 120 985 985 45

2 Sofia (BUL) 1961 899 371 1270 1270 32

3 Porto Alegre (BRA) 1963 565 148 713 713 27

4 Budapest (HUN) 1965 1290 439 1729 1729 32

5 Tokyo (JPN) 1967 698 240 938 334 1272 36

6 Turin (ITA) 1970 1542 542 2084 724 2808 58

7 Moscow (RUS) 1973 1634 643 2277 79 2356 70

8 Rome (ITA) 1975 336 132 468 149 617 38

9 Sofia (BUL) 1977 2071 868 2939 1452 4391 78

10 Mexico (MEX) 1979 2262 712 2974 1407 4381 94

11 Bucarest (ROU) 1981 2071 841 2912 1457 4369 86

12 Edmonton (CAN) 1983 1651 731 2382 1071 3453 73

13 Kobe (JPN) 1985 2008 775 2783 1162 3945 106

14 Zagreb (CRO) 1987 2686 1219 3905 1670 5575 121

15 Duisburg (GER) 1989 1271 514 1785 834 2619 79

16 Sheffield (GBR) 1991 2134 1212 3346 1276 4622 101

17 Buffalo (USA) 1993 2385 1162 3547 1558 5105 117

18 Fukuoka (JPN) 1995 2636 1313 3949 1791 5740 162

19 Sicily (ITA) 1997 2264 1232 3496 1790 5286 124

20 Palma de Mallorca (ESP) 1999 2635 1441 4076 1933 6009 125

21 Beijing (CHN) 2001 2705 1779 3854 2273 6757 165

22 Daegu (KOR) 2003 2622 1838 4460 2183 6643 174

23 Izmir (TUR) 2005 3187 2159 5346 2498 7844 131

24 Bangkok (THA) 2007 3389 2704 6093 2913 9006 152

25 Belgrade (SRB) 2009 3203 2363 5566 2600 8166 122

26 Shenzhen (CHN) 2011 4088 3067 7155 3469 10624 151

27 Kazan (RUS) 2013 4827 3139 7966 3793 11759 159

28 Gwangju (KOR) 2015 4270 3162 7432 3390 10822 140

29 Taipei (TPE) 2017 4189 3188 7377 3415 10792 134

30 Napoli (ITA) 2019 3100 2793 5893 2616 8509 111

31 Chengdu (CHN) 2021 3556 3017 6573 2691 9264 111

32 Rhine-Ruhr (GER) 2025 3260 2973 6233 1820 9047 102
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Evolution of Participating Countries  
since 1959
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25 TOTAL

PARTICIPANTS 985 1270 713 1729 1272 2808 2356 617 4391 4381 4369 3453 3945 5575 2619 4622 5105 5740 5286 6009 6757 6643 7844 9006 8166 10624 11759 10822 10743 8509 7452 9051 166331

COUNTRIES 43 32 27 32 37 58 61 38 78 94 82 73 106 121 79 101 117 162 124 125 165 173 131 151 122 151 159 140 134 111 111 102

ATHLETES (M) 865 899 565 1290 698 1542 1634 336 2071 2262 2071 1651 2008 2686 1271 2134 2385 2636 2264 2635 2705 2622 3187 3389 3203 4088 4827 4270 4189 3100 3556 3260 73039

ATHLETES (W) 120 371 148 439 240 542 643 132 868 712 841 731 775 1219 514 1212 1162 1313 1232 1441 1779 1838 2159 2704 2363 3067 3139 3162 3188 2793 3017 2973 43864

OFFICIALS 334 724 79 149 1452 1407 1457 1071 1162 1670 834 1276 1558 1791 1790 1933 2273 2183 2498 2913 2600 3469 3793 3390 3415 1516 2691 1820 49428

‘59 ‘87‘73 ‘99‘61 ‘89‘75 ‘01‘63 ‘91‘77 ‘03‘65 ‘93‘79 ‘81 ‘05‘67 ‘95‘83 ‘07‘70 ‘97‘85 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

‘59 ‘87‘73 ‘99‘61 ‘89‘75 ‘01‘63 ‘91‘77 ‘03‘65 ‘93‘79 ‘81 ‘05‘67 ‘95‘83 ‘07‘70 ‘97‘85 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25
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Number of Athletes  
by Gender since 1959

Women

Men

Athletes Gender Balance
GENDER NUMBER % (SEE CHART)

WOMEN 45241 38%

MEN 73427 62%
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Evolution of the Number  
of Sports and Events

Evolution of the Number  
of Sports
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SPORTS 7 9 9 9 10 9 10 1 10 10 10 10 11 12 4 12 12 13 11 12 13 14 15 18 15 24 27 21 21 18 18 18

SPORTS MEN 7 9 9 9 10 9 10 1 10 10 10 10 11 12 4 11 12 12 10 12 12 13 14 16 14 23 25 20 20 18 17 17

SPORTS WOMEN 4 8 7 8 8 8 8 1 8 8 8 9 8 10 3 10 10 10 9 10 12 13 14 17 15 24 26 20 20 18 18 18

EVENTS 60 68 79 73 87 81 111 35 101 97 124 117 120 140 66 125 138 145 127 146 168 185 196 236 203 305 351 272 271 220 269 234

EVENTS MEN 38 41 48 44 56 49 74 21 68 56 79 65 70 80 38 64 74 75 64 76 81 90 98 115 96 143 192 135 129 101 123 106

EVENTS WOMEN 21 26 30 28 30 31 36 14 32 40 44 51 49 59 28 60 63 69 62 69 85 94 96 115 102 143 154 130 132 107 131 112

EVENTS MIXED 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 6 5 19 5 7 10 12 15 16
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

SPORTS 7 9 9 9 10 9 10 1 10 10 10 10 11 12 4 12 12 13 11 12 13 14 15 18 15 24 27 21 21 18 18 18

SPORTS MEN 7 9 9 9 10 9 10 1 10 10 10 10 11 12 4 11 12 12 10 12 12 13 14 16 14 23 25 20 20 17 17 17

SPORTS WOMEN 4 8 7 8 8 8 8 1 8 8 8 9 8 10 3 10 10 10 9 10 12 13 14 17 15 24 26 21 21 18 18 18

EVENTS 60 68 79 73 87 81 111 35 101 97 124 117 120 140 66 125 138 145 127 146 168 185 196 236 203 305 351 272 271 220 269 234

EVENTS MEN 38 41 48 44 56 49 74 21 68 56 79 65 70 80 38 64 74 75 64 76 81 90 98 115 96 143 192 135 129 101 123 108

EVENTS WOMEN 21 26 30 28 30 31 36 14 32 40 44 51 49 59 28 60 63 69 62 69 85 94 96 115 102 143 154 130 132 107 131 112

EVENTS MIXED 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 6 5 19 5 7 10 12 15 16
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1.4.	� Continental  
Distribution

Athletes Repartition 
 per Continent

CONTINENT NUMBER % (SEE CHART)

AFRICA 7313 6%

AMERICA 20853 17%

ASIA 30537 26%

EUROPE 56646 48%

OCEANIA 3392 3%

Officials Repartition 
per Continent

CONTINENT NUMBER % (SEE CHART)

AFRICA 3686 7%

AMERICA 9070 18%

ASIA 14380 28%

EUROPE 22903 45%

OCEANIA 1320 2%

Organised FISU Games  
per Continent

CONTINENT NUMBER % (SEE CHART)

AMERICA 4 13%

ASIA 9 30%

EUROPE 17 57%

6%
3% 2%

7%

17% 18%

26% 28%

48% 45%

57%
30%

13%
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1.5.	� Participation by Country Since 1959 
AFRICA
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HOST CITY TURIN SOFIA PORTO 
ALEGRE BUDAPEST TOKYO TURIN MOSCOW ROME SOFIA MEXICO BUCAREST EDMONTON KOBE ZAGREB DUISBURG SHEFFIELD BUFFALO CITY FUKUOKA SICILY PALMA DE 

MALLORCA
BEIJING DAEGU IZMIR BANGKOK BELGRADE SHENZHEN KAZAN GWANGJU TAIPEI NAPOLI CHENGDU RHINE-RUHR
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COUNTRY ITA BUL BRA HUN JPN ITA RUS ITA BUL MEX ROU CAN JPN CRO GER GBR USA COUNTRY JPN ITA ESP CHN KOR TUR THA SRB CHN RUS KOR TPE ITA CHN GER

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025

AFRICA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O AFRICA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O

ALG 33 10 10 6 1 23 9 6 1 3 11 2 10 27 12 25 10 8 3 33 13 11 6 ALG 8 1 3 21 14 11 14 9 15 12 7 6 6 15 11 11 6 11 15 9 12 16 8 14 11 8 15 18 16 13 21 10 12 16 10 15 23 20 17 753 521 385 136 232

ANG 19 17 5 22 3 20 ANG 1 2 1 2 1 1 14 1 6 0 1 1 13 7 12 4 2 1 1 7 2 5 4 3 1 0 2 1 1 1 184 107 96 101 77

BDI BDI 2 1 6 3 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 4 46 28 23 5 18

BEN 14 2 6 1 2 1 1 5 1 1 BEN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 4 1 1 3 0 1 2 1 1 1 79 51 39 12 28

BOT 2 1 3 1 BOT 6 2 8 3 6 2 5 3 4 1 1 1 7 1 3 7 3 3 10 6 6 4 6 19 17 7 13 11 5 10 9 9 12 6 1 4 5 5 3 3 2 2 248 156 108 48 92

BUR 5 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 BUR 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 8 1 1 5 1 1 5 1 1 3 1 1 5 4 1 6 2 1 3 1 1 2 98 36 22 14 62

CAF 5 7 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 CAF 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 53 31 24 7 22

CGO 6 6 1 16 9 33 17 9 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 CGO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 5 2 4 6 3 6 2 0 0 0 154 103 93 10 51

CHA 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 CHA 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 37 22 19 3 15

CIV 3 1 7 3 2 1 19 11 25 1 13 22 1 13 13 1 8 5 1 5 1 1 7 1 4 6 3 CIV 7 1 6 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 3 5 6 9 1 1 2 1 1 2 249 152 133 19 97

CMR 2 1 1 1 CMR 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 45 23 12 11 22

COD 24 12 15 6 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 COD 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 99 62 53 9 37

COM COM 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 22 13 9 4 9

CPV 2 CPV 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 15 9 5 4 6

DAH 4 DAH 4 4 4 0 0

DJI DJI 0 0 2 1 1 4 1 1 0 3

EGY 9 7 12 22 46 12 26 35 17 29 13 27 1 12 EGY 21 2 12 4 0 2 21 7 19 33 9 25 33 9 24 26 6 20 29 7 17 21 12 14 7 5 6 659 430 348 82 229

ERI ERI 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 2 1 1 2

ETH 4 1 1 1 1 ETH 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 0 1 2 2 4 39 17 14 7 18

GAB 4 2 1 12 8 GAB 1 1 3 2 7 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 4 1 5 59 27 22 5 32

GAM 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 GAM 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 22 12 8 4 10

GBS 2 1 GBS 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 6 4 2 3

GEQ GEQ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 18 11 5 6 7

GHA 4 2 6 6 8 1 1 2 1 3 3 4 1 7 1 1 3 2 GHA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 5 7 33 11 12 37 6 15 13 7 9 10 7 9 9 4 8 8 5 10 8 4 9 319 218 165 53 87

GUI 3 1 3 13 4 16 6 3 5 GUI 2 1 1 4 3 1 2 7 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 87 49 38 11 38

KEN 2 1 1 9 3 10 1 1 11 2 7 3 1 2 20 3 12 21 2 9 4 3 KEN 6 1 4 11 4 5 1 3 2 1 2 1 0 3 5 2 3 9 3 6 2 3 11 4 8 4 1 4 5 3 2 4 3 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 12 10 9 296 197 152 45 99

LBA 45 28 45 29 31 16 20 15 46 5 22 LBA 9 16 2 0 1 6 11 1 2 5 1 0 2 4 0 5 4 2 0 373 221 216 5 152

LBR 12 5 3 4 4 2 1 LBR 2 1 1 2 1 2 6 2 3 0 1 1 53 32 28 4 21

LES 19 4 2 1 1 1 1 LES 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 42 31 27 4 11

MAD 4 2 31 12 16 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 MAD 3 2 3 3 3 2 4 1 4 3 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 4 3 2 2 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 162 102 65 37 60

MAR 36 1 16 5 1 4 5 1 6 3 2 5 4 4 6 1 10 1 4 19 2 5 MAR 2 1 23 3 9 26 5 10 24 3 10 26 4 8 24 5 9 26 4 10 29 2 12 11 10 8 7 5 7 6 7 4 481 347 287 60 134

MAW 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 MAW 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 36 23 12 11 13

MLI 10 3 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 MLI 2 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 13 7 6 4 7 2 0 1 3 3 5 94 60 37 23 34

MOZ 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 MOZ 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 2 11 10 2 9 8 1 1 2 1 1 2 12 11 13 13 1 4 1 1 1 135 82 44 38 53

MRI 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 MRI 1 1 2 1 1 1 24 16 11 5 8

MTN 4 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 MTN 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 3 30 14 14 0 16

NAM 3 2 9 3 6 NAM 6 6 4 10 5 5 4 1 1 10 1 7 4 0 3 8 1 6 11 7 11 7 1 7 29 4 15 18 5 14 2 0 8 244 155 121 34 89

NGR 3 4 6 6 13 4 8 10 4 13 5 13 30 10 13 3 6 9 29 5 6 25 10 13 NGR 26 11 13 49 5 22 46 13 33 56 30 29 13 0 8 14 11 17 6 10 11 4 4 3 6 4 8 17 10 20 5 7 15 14 15 13 8 9 9 842 569 394 175 273

NIG 11 4 5 6 9 3 2 1 0 0 0 NIG 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 75 47 36 11 28

RSA 4 13 50 14 30 RSA 72 44 45 71 28 41 41 41 34 66 68 59 63 55 42 56 64 53 87 76 78 68 44 54 58 57 56 77 42 49 65 44 46 72 53 55 70 59 54 70 65 55 59 45 45 2657 1861 1062 799 796

RWA 2 12 3 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 RWA 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 13 1 3 1 1 1 2 0 4 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 70 46 40 6 24

SEN 15 8 10 2 8 23 14 18 21 10 12 7 9 6 7 1 4 1 1 SEN 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 5 2 1 1 1 10 3 7 9 5 6 6 3 8 3 7 4 2 4 3 7 2 5 6 1 4 1 1 2 4 4 6 1 1 1 5 2 3 335 219 161 58 116

SEY 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 SEY 1 1 1 5 1 4 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 24 17 16 1 7

SLE 1 1 2 1 2 2 8 1 6 1 1 SLE 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 3 4 3 10 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 64 40 33 7 24

SOM 11 3 2 3 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 SOM 0 0 0 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 46 25 22 3 21

STP 1 1 1 STP 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 19 11 6 5 8

SUD 14 5 14 1 17 2 5 29 11 2 2 39 6 16 1 4 1 3 3 SUD 6 2 4 4 2 3 2 2 1 3 7 0 4 3 5 3 2 1 1 2 0 1 233 164 152 12 69

SWZ 6 1 3 8 3 9 1 6 2 2 2 1 SWZ 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 0 2 3 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 98 61 49 12 37

TAN 24 8 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 TAN 5 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 94 60 49 11 34

TOG 25 11 13 1 2 2 2 TOG 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 79 53 36 17 26

TUN 14 34 1 25 1 10 8 7 11 3 6 13 1 7 TUN 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 169 127 116 11 42

UGA 5 2 2 2 1 4 1 6 1 3 3 3 3 6 1 5 4 2 4 2 1 2 UGA 4 1 4 7 2 3 3 2 4 6 4 8 6 3 3 11 5 7 28 16 14 23 13 9 18 8 11 13 6 10 11 22 27 17 24 16 14 11 11 22 11 18 15 13 14 561 383 230 153 178

ZAM 34 7 1 3 2 4 1 2 1 3 ZAM 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 2 3 5 4 3 5 6 5 5 5 5 6 2 3 8 5 5 4 3 1 8 4 4 13 6 5 202 152 112 40 50

ZIM 1 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 15 3 2 1 ZIM 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 5 4 7 6 5 4 8 12 6 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 4 153 102 50 52 51

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025 TOTAL SINCE 1959

TOTAL  M/W/O 19 0 0 8 0 0 13 0 0 34 1 0 5 0 1 143 5 58 64 5 0 22 0 13 0 0 0 416 55 241 239 33 167 207 12 120 161 15 112 266 46 153 75 14 59 175 34 73 175 35 99 TOTAL  M/W/O 197 83 138 241 72 133 178 91 138 269 139 207 178 106 138 217 120 190 286 177 249 255 128 184 262 148 240 228 120 193 210 166 222 188 132 162 168 129 144 171 136 141 135 103 108 10999 7313 5207 2106 3686

COUNTRIES 4 2 1 1 2 11 11 5 0 29 25 18 27 38 21 32 28 COUNTRIES 42 32 28 46 49 31 40 25 36 38 34 28 25 19 15
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HOST CITY TURIN SOFIA PORTO 
ALEGRE BUDAPEST TOKYO TURIN MOSCOW ROME SOFIA MEXICO BUCAREST EDMONTON KOBE ZAGREB DUISBURG SHEFFIELD BUFFALO CITY FUKUOKA SICILY PALMA DE 

MALLORCA
BEIJING DAEGU IZMIR BANGKOK BELGRADE SHENZHEN KAZAN GWANGJU TAIPEI NAPOLI CHENGDU RHINE-RUHR
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COUNTRY ITA BUL BRA HUN JPN ITA RUS ITA BUL MEX ROU CAN JPN CRO GER GBR USA COUNTRY JPN ITA ESP CHN KOR TUR THA SRB CHN RUS KOR TPE ITA CHN GER

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025

AFRICA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O AFRICA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O

ALG 33 10 10 6 1 23 9 6 1 3 11 2 10 27 12 25 10 8 3 33 13 11 6 ALG 8 1 3 21 14 11 14 9 15 12 7 6 6 15 11 11 6 11 15 9 12 16 8 14 11 8 15 18 16 13 21 10 12 16 10 15 23 20 17 753 521 385 136 232

ANG 19 17 5 22 3 20 ANG 1 2 1 2 1 1 14 1 6 0 1 1 13 7 12 4 2 1 1 7 2 5 4 3 1 0 2 1 1 1 184 107 96 101 77

BDI BDI 2 1 6 3 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 5 1 4 46 28 23 5 18

BEN 14 2 6 1 2 1 1 5 1 1 BEN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 4 1 1 3 0 1 2 1 1 1 79 51 39 12 28

BOT 2 1 3 1 BOT 6 2 8 3 6 2 5 3 4 1 1 1 7 1 3 7 3 3 10 6 6 4 6 19 17 7 13 11 5 10 9 9 12 6 1 4 5 5 3 3 2 2 248 156 108 48 92

BUR 5 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 2 BUR 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 8 1 1 5 1 1 5 1 1 3 1 1 5 4 1 6 2 1 3 1 1 2 98 36 22 14 62

CAF 5 7 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 CAF 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 53 31 24 7 22

CGO 6 6 1 16 9 33 17 9 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 CGO 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 5 2 4 6 3 6 2 0 0 0 154 103 93 10 51

CHA 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 CHA 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 37 22 19 3 15

CIV 3 1 7 3 2 1 19 11 25 1 13 22 1 13 13 1 8 5 1 5 1 1 7 1 4 6 3 CIV 7 1 6 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 3 5 6 9 1 1 2 1 1 2 249 152 133 19 97

CMR 2 1 1 1 CMR 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 45 23 12 11 22

COD 24 12 15 6 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 COD 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 99 62 53 9 37

COM COM 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 22 13 9 4 9

CPV 2 CPV 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 15 9 5 4 6

DAH 4 DAH 4 4 4 0 0

DJI DJI 0 0 2 1 1 4 1 1 0 3

EGY 9 7 12 22 46 12 26 35 17 29 13 27 1 12 EGY 21 2 12 4 0 2 21 7 19 33 9 25 33 9 24 26 6 20 29 7 17 21 12 14 7 5 6 659 430 348 82 229

ERI ERI 1 1 1 0 0 1 4 2 1 1 2

ETH 4 1 1 1 1 ETH 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 3 1 0 1 2 2 4 39 17 14 7 18

GAB 4 2 1 12 8 GAB 1 1 3 2 7 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 4 1 5 59 27 22 5 32

GAM 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 GAM 2 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 22 12 8 4 10

GBS 2 1 GBS 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 6 4 2 3

GEQ GEQ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 18 11 5 6 7

GHA 4 2 6 6 8 1 1 2 1 3 3 4 1 7 1 1 3 2 GHA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 8 5 7 33 11 12 37 6 15 13 7 9 10 7 9 9 4 8 8 5 10 8 4 9 319 218 165 53 87

GUI 3 1 3 13 4 16 6 3 5 GUI 2 1 1 4 3 1 2 7 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 87 49 38 11 38

KEN 2 1 1 9 3 10 1 1 11 2 7 3 1 2 20 3 12 21 2 9 4 3 KEN 6 1 4 11 4 5 1 3 2 1 2 1 0 3 5 2 3 9 3 6 2 3 11 4 8 4 1 4 5 3 2 4 3 1 3 2 2 1 1 1 12 10 9 296 197 152 45 99

LBA 45 28 45 29 31 16 20 15 46 5 22 LBA 9 16 2 0 1 6 11 1 2 5 1 0 2 4 0 5 4 2 0 373 221 216 5 152

LBR 12 5 3 4 4 2 1 LBR 2 1 1 2 1 2 6 2 3 0 1 1 53 32 28 4 21

LES 19 4 2 1 1 1 1 LES 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 42 31 27 4 11

MAD 4 2 31 12 16 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 2 MAD 3 2 3 3 3 2 4 1 4 3 2 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 1 4 3 2 2 0 0 3 1 1 1 0 2 1 2 1 1 162 102 65 37 60

MAR 36 1 16 5 1 4 5 1 6 3 2 5 4 4 6 1 10 1 4 19 2 5 MAR 2 1 23 3 9 26 5 10 24 3 10 26 4 8 24 5 9 26 4 10 29 2 12 11 10 8 7 5 7 6 7 4 481 347 287 60 134

MAW 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 MAW 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 36 23 12 11 13

MLI 10 3 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 MLI 2 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 4 13 7 6 4 7 2 0 1 3 3 5 94 60 37 23 34

MOZ 2 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 MOZ 2 2 2 2 2 4 2 1 1 1 2 11 10 2 9 8 1 1 2 1 1 2 12 11 13 13 1 4 1 1 1 135 82 44 38 53

MRI 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 1 0 0 0 MRI 1 1 2 1 1 1 24 16 11 5 8

MTN 4 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 MTN 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 3 30 14 14 0 16

NAM 3 2 9 3 6 NAM 6 6 4 10 5 5 4 1 1 10 1 7 4 0 3 8 1 6 11 7 11 7 1 7 29 4 15 18 5 14 2 0 8 244 155 121 34 89

NGR 3 4 6 6 13 4 8 10 4 13 5 13 30 10 13 3 6 9 29 5 6 25 10 13 NGR 26 11 13 49 5 22 46 13 33 56 30 29 13 0 8 14 11 17 6 10 11 4 4 3 6 4 8 17 10 20 5 7 15 14 15 13 8 9 9 842 569 394 175 273

NIG 11 4 5 6 9 3 2 1 0 0 0 NIG 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 75 47 36 11 28

RSA 4 13 50 14 30 RSA 72 44 45 71 28 41 41 41 34 66 68 59 63 55 42 56 64 53 87 76 78 68 44 54 58 57 56 77 42 49 65 44 46 72 53 55 70 59 54 70 65 55 59 45 45 2657 1861 1062 799 796

RWA 2 12 3 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 RWA 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 13 1 3 1 1 1 2 0 4 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 70 46 40 6 24

SEN 15 8 10 2 8 23 14 18 21 10 12 7 9 6 7 1 4 1 1 SEN 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 5 2 1 1 1 10 3 7 9 5 6 6 3 8 3 7 4 2 4 3 7 2 5 6 1 4 1 1 2 4 4 6 1 1 1 5 2 3 335 219 161 58 116

SEY 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 SEY 1 1 1 5 1 4 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 24 17 16 1 7

SLE 1 1 2 1 2 2 8 1 6 1 1 SLE 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 3 4 3 10 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 64 40 33 7 24

SOM 11 3 2 3 3 2 2 4 0 0 0 SOM 0 0 0 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 46 25 22 3 21

STP 1 1 1 STP 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 19 11 6 5 8

SUD 14 5 14 1 17 2 5 29 11 2 2 39 6 16 1 4 1 3 3 SUD 6 2 4 4 2 3 2 2 1 3 7 0 4 3 5 3 2 1 1 2 0 1 233 164 152 12 69

SWZ 6 1 3 8 3 9 1 6 2 2 2 1 SWZ 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 0 2 3 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2 98 61 49 12 37

TAN 24 8 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 TAN 5 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 94 60 49 11 34

TOG 25 11 13 1 2 2 2 TOG 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 79 53 36 17 26

TUN 14 34 1 25 1 10 8 7 11 3 6 13 1 7 TUN 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 169 127 116 11 42

UGA 5 2 2 2 1 4 1 6 1 3 3 3 3 6 1 5 4 2 4 2 1 2 UGA 4 1 4 7 2 3 3 2 4 6 4 8 6 3 3 11 5 7 28 16 14 23 13 9 18 8 11 13 6 10 11 22 27 17 24 16 14 11 11 22 11 18 15 13 14 561 383 230 153 178

ZAM 34 7 1 3 2 4 1 2 1 3 ZAM 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 2 3 5 4 3 5 6 5 5 5 5 6 2 3 8 5 5 4 3 1 8 4 4 13 6 5 202 152 112 40 50

ZIM 1 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 2 1 1 15 3 2 1 ZIM 2 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 1 1 5 4 7 6 5 4 8 12 6 4 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 3 3 4 153 102 50 52 51

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025 TOTAL SINCE 1959

TOTAL  M/W/O 19 0 0 8 0 0 13 0 0 34 1 0 5 0 1 143 5 58 64 5 0 22 0 13 0 0 0 416 55 241 239 33 167 207 12 120 161 15 112 266 46 153 75 14 59 175 34 73 175 35 99 TOTAL  M/W/O 197 83 138 241 72 133 178 91 138 269 139 207 178 106 138 217 120 190 286 177 249 255 128 184 262 148 240 228 120 193 210 166 222 188 132 162 168 129 144 171 136 141 135 103 108 10999 7313 5207 2106 3686

COUNTRIES 4 2 1 1 2 11 11 5 0 29 25 18 27 38 21 32 28 COUNTRIES 42 32 28 46 49 31 40 25 36 38 34 28 25 19 15
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HOST CITY TURIN SOFIA PORTO 
ALEGRE BUDAPEST TOKYO TURIN MOSCOW ROME SOFIA MEXICO BUCAREST EDMONTON KOBE ZAGREB DUISBURG SHEFFIELD BUFFALO CITY FUKUOKA SICILY PALMA DE 
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BEIJING DAEGU IZMIR BANGKOK BELGRADE SHENZHEN KAZAN GWANGJU TAIPEI NAPOLI CHENGDU RHINE-RUHR
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COUNTRY ITA BUL BRA HUN JPN ITA RUS ITA BUL MEX ROU CAN JPN CRO GER GBR USA COUNTRY JPN ITA ESP CHN KOR TUR THA SRB CHN RUS KOR TPE ITA CHN GER

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025

AMERICA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O AMERICA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O

AHO AHO 2 1 0 2 1 4 4 3 5 4 4 6 3 3 9 4 8 3 4 1 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 79 47 30 17 32

ANT ANT 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 1

ANU ANU 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 7 2 5 5

ARG 17 11 3 6 4 23 8 1 1 ARG 2 1 4 1 1 15 10 8 7 3 3 1 0 1 2 7 2 5 4 1 2 13 11 8 57 25 34 96 80 73 96 70 71 26 30 28 33 34 23 962 687 417 270 275

ARU ARU 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 8 5 3 7

BAH 9 3 3 BAH 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 40 27 16 11 13

BAR 1 1 1 2 1 BAR 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 44 24 18 6 20

BER 2 1 1 2 1 BER 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 1 26 19 14 5 7

BIZ 1 BIZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

BOL 8 1 3 2 1 1 4 1 2 BOL 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 36 21 16 5 15

BRA 26 1 15 1 92 33 7 34 6 27 28 14 22 46 18 7 4 6 48 32 38 24 18 25 43 23 36 34 20 30 58 14 45 29 6 13 14 11 11 13 3 9 BRA 76 51 57 97 72 92 88 41 56 81 63 52 33 38 39 76 44 49 67 52 64 74 50 80 108 91 111 120 95 101 120 86 101 98 82 86 69 46 70 80 74 79 66 54 74 4287 2914 1771 1143 1373

CAN 9 1 22 1 5 46 28 30 59 42 13 8 2 98 33 60 73 33 59 138 91 104 105 68 76 114 73 86 48 25 42 104 78 73 143 119 113 CAN 101 64 65 57 45 57 89 58 71 67 87 72 73 65 64 97 101 79 94 113 90 104 105 95 125 120 103 153 154 131 111 124 97 132 142 121 87 134 85 57 68 57 6136 4299 2319 1980 1837

CAY 1 1 CAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1

CHI 9 10 1 6 2 3 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 6 3 1 1 1 CHI 10 4 4 14 4 9 23 8 12 9 7 13 7 3 8 1 1 1 1 2 4 3 1 3 11 2 8 39 21 23 44 28 34 32 30 31 44 28 26 61 57 37 760 542 329 213 218

COL 2 1 1 9 6 1 COL 1 1 1 4 1 2 2 3 2 0 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 4 1 1 22 1 8 16 11 17 25 30 9 27 52 15 0 0 0 8 17 4 40 24 9 389 310 165 145 79

CRC 1 2 20 24 14 3 4 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 CRC 1 1 3 1 1 2 4 2 2 2 1 4 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 6 6 5 9 3 2 3 3 3 4 6 2 5 1 5 4 1 1 1 3 3 3 204 130 71 59 74

CUB 24 1 36 11 24 6 39 22 38 82 35 67 31 56 98 43 81 70 21 62 55 16 40 43 18 30 51 19 29 7 4 4 52 24 35 CUB 27 7 12 55 36 41 41 25 29 19 13 19 1 1 1 8 3 11 2 5 5 2 6 4 1 1 1 1 5 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1665 1162 807 355 503

DMA DMA 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 1

DOM 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 DOM 2 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 3 0 1 4 3 2 3 8 2 8 14 13 17 0 0 0 115 61 37 24 54

ECU 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 ECU 1 1 1 1 2 4 0 6 2 3 2 4 4 3 1 3 1 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 43 33 26 168 110 63 47 58

ESA 18 7 2 1 1 1 2 ESA 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 69 46 34 12 23

GRN GRN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 2 2 3

GUA 1 53 14 19 19 16 6 12 1 7 6 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 2 GUA 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 3 4 2 9 1 2 1 1 0 4 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 229 172 120 52 57

GUY 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 GUY 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 1 1 33 23 13 10 10

HAI 9 11 9 2 1 1 12 12 9 2 1 HAI 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 20 25 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3 1 3 141 86 59 27 55

HON 2 5 5 1 7 9 1 1 1 3 5 HON 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 3 3 1 1 4 1 5 4 1 5 1 1 6 0 1 3 5 2 4 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 115 63 51 12 52

ISV 2 4 ISV 4 1 3 3 1 2 2 4 17 19 0 0 1 3 3 6 9 1 6 2 2 7 4 9 5 1 4 3 1 4 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 1 5 146 74 59 15 72

IVB IVB 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

JAM 4 2 4 4 4 2 1 1 6 3 4 5 2 5 7 2 4 5 5 JAM 4 1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 3 1 3 2 4 2 3 7 5 8 5 3 5 4 7 8 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 181 112 72 40 69

LCA 1 LCA 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 1

MEX 1 9 2 2 58 34 11 1 6 143 65 71 80 33 61 39 14 27 32 9 15 41 23 28 31 1 17 50 26 20 17 9 16 MEX 76 36 49 42 29 32 67 34 44 66 56 50 100 75 72 75 34 51 77 27 48 80 25 55 65 68 60 98 65 70 109 62 70 126 85 81 90 91 60 22 24 10 3548 2533 1605 928 1015

MNT MNT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NCA 3 1 20 11 5 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 NCA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 70 50 31 19 20

PAN 1 1 20 8 1 2 1 2 1 PAN 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 81 51 39 12 30

PAR 16 4 1 2 1 PAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 6 4 0 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 5 3 3 3 2 3 1 0 2 93 59 46 13 34

PER 1 21 10 2 9 11 2 8 1 1 10 1 1 1 8 4 5 2 1 3 2 11 9 PER 11 31 17 13 9 12 27 5 18 33 15 13 5 3 6 12 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 6 3 4 19 1 6 0 1 1 3 4 5 2 2 2 3 4 3 438 315 205 110 123

PUR 22 2 5 3 4 3 3 2 8 3 5 10 8 5 1 18 7 5 PUR 3 1 3 8 4 4 24 14 15 9 4 7 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 171 117 54 59

SKN SKN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUR 2 1 1 1 5 2 2 SUR 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 41 23 14 9 18

TKS TKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TTO 2 2 1 TTO 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 6 4 5 2 3 6 41 25 15 10 16

URU 28 5 19 11 18 12 18 7 18 10 18 7 URU 18 9 18 7 18 9 20 10 19 0 9 20 9 20 9 22 10 1 0 2 21 9 34 5 12 22 1 10 23 4 8 1 1 3 555 392 376 16 163

USA 3 41 46 19 26 74 35 32 133 80 8 5 5 135 72 97 137 76 80 143 107 82 159 99 81 203 129 98 106 58 51 169 129 97 197 155 114 USA 175 118 114 138 113 133 141 118 121 103 80 81 80 56 64 81 62 87 74 69 90 62 53 62 150 127 135 131 133 122 202 177 186 192 154 186 115 144 140 123 85 102 162 162 190 8674 6098 3483 2615 2576

VEN 1 4 2 1 11 13 13 12 6 2 1 4 VEN 2 14 18 16 1 3 1 52 40 58 1 0 0 0 0 0 276 178 115 63 98

VIN VIN 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 1

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025 TOTAL SINCE 1959

TOTAL  M/W/O 34 1 0 39 2 0 207 71 0 81 7 0 103 26 61 212 112 136 433 214 0 49 19 22 0 0 0 699 298 434 433 208 330 502 285 337 445 221 281 557 285 345 274 113 162 378 251 231 495 343 335 TOTAL  M/W/O 529 332 364 459 320 404 556 322 405 452 343 366 346 256 300 418 266 348 387 3 05 361 398 259 352 546 446 493 658 524 548 788 602 647 779 664 656 536 578 482 255 219 228 495 463 442 29923 20853 12543 8310 9070

COUNTRIES 6 2 7 4 6 11 12 7 0 21 15 15 21 24 10 16 24 COUNTRIES 35 20 22 29 33 24 27 23 29 31 27 15 14 15
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HOST CITY TURIN SOFIA PORTO 
ALEGRE BUDAPEST TOKYO TURIN MOSCOW ROME SOFIA MEXICO BUCAREST EDMONTON KOBE ZAGREB DUISBURG SHEFFIELD BUFFALO CITY FUKUOKA SICILY PALMA DE 
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BEIJING DAEGU IZMIR BANGKOK BELGRADE SHENZHEN KAZAN GWANGJU TAIPEI NAPOLI CHENGDU RHINE-RUHR
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COUNTRY ITA BUL BRA HUN JPN ITA RUS ITA BUL MEX ROU CAN JPN CRO GER GBR USA COUNTRY JPN ITA ESP CHN KOR TUR THA SRB CHN RUS KOR TPE ITA CHN GER

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025

AMERICA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O AMERICA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O

AHO AHO 2 1 0 2 1 4 4 3 5 4 4 6 3 3 9 4 8 3 4 1 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 79 47 30 17 32

ANT ANT 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 2 1

ANU ANU 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 7 2 5 5

ARG 17 11 3 6 4 23 8 1 1 ARG 2 1 4 1 1 15 10 8 7 3 3 1 0 1 2 7 2 5 4 1 2 13 11 8 57 25 34 96 80 73 96 70 71 26 30 28 33 34 23 962 687 417 270 275

ARU ARU 2 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 8 5 3 7

BAH 9 3 3 BAH 3 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 40 27 16 11 13

BAR 1 1 1 2 1 BAR 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 44 24 18 6 20

BER 2 1 1 2 1 BER 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 2 1 1 26 19 14 5 7

BIZ 1 BIZ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

BOL 8 1 3 2 1 1 4 1 2 BOL 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 36 21 16 5 15

BRA 26 1 15 1 92 33 7 34 6 27 28 14 22 46 18 7 4 6 48 32 38 24 18 25 43 23 36 34 20 30 58 14 45 29 6 13 14 11 11 13 3 9 BRA 76 51 57 97 72 92 88 41 56 81 63 52 33 38 39 76 44 49 67 52 64 74 50 80 108 91 111 120 95 101 120 86 101 98 82 86 69 46 70 80 74 79 66 54 74 4287 2914 1771 1143 1373

CAN 9 1 22 1 5 46 28 30 59 42 13 8 2 98 33 60 73 33 59 138 91 104 105 68 76 114 73 86 48 25 42 104 78 73 143 119 113 CAN 101 64 65 57 45 57 89 58 71 67 87 72 73 65 64 97 101 79 94 113 90 104 105 95 125 120 103 153 154 131 111 124 97 132 142 121 87 134 85 57 68 57 6136 4299 2319 1980 1837

CAY 1 1 CAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1

CHI 9 10 1 6 2 3 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 6 3 1 1 1 CHI 10 4 4 14 4 9 23 8 12 9 7 13 7 3 8 1 1 1 1 2 4 3 1 3 11 2 8 39 21 23 44 28 34 32 30 31 44 28 26 61 57 37 760 542 329 213 218

COL 2 1 1 9 6 1 COL 1 1 1 4 1 2 2 3 2 0 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 1 4 1 1 22 1 8 16 11 17 25 30 9 27 52 15 0 0 0 8 17 4 40 24 9 389 310 165 145 79

CRC 1 2 20 24 14 3 4 3 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 CRC 1 1 3 1 1 2 4 2 2 2 1 4 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 3 6 6 5 9 3 2 3 3 3 4 6 2 5 1 5 4 1 1 1 3 3 3 204 130 71 59 74

CUB 24 1 36 11 24 6 39 22 38 82 35 67 31 56 98 43 81 70 21 62 55 16 40 43 18 30 51 19 29 7 4 4 52 24 35 CUB 27 7 12 55 36 41 41 25 29 19 13 19 1 1 1 8 3 11 2 5 5 2 6 4 1 1 1 1 5 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1665 1162 807 355 503

DMA DMA 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 1

DOM 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 DOM 2 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 2 1 3 3 0 1 4 3 2 3 8 2 8 14 13 17 0 0 0 115 61 37 24 54

ECU 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 ECU 1 1 1 1 2 4 0 6 2 3 2 4 4 3 1 3 1 4 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 43 33 26 168 110 63 47 58

ESA 18 7 2 1 1 1 2 ESA 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 0 2 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 69 46 34 12 23

GRN GRN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 2 2 3

GUA 1 53 14 19 19 16 6 12 1 7 6 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 2 GUA 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 3 4 2 9 1 2 1 1 0 4 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 229 172 120 52 57

GUY 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 GUY 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 0 1 1 33 23 13 10 10

HAI 9 11 9 2 1 1 12 12 9 2 1 HAI 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 20 25 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 3 1 3 141 86 59 27 55

HON 2 5 5 1 7 9 1 1 1 3 5 HON 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 2 0 1 3 3 1 1 4 1 5 4 1 5 1 1 6 0 1 3 5 2 4 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 115 63 51 12 52

ISV 2 4 ISV 4 1 3 3 1 2 2 4 17 19 0 0 1 3 3 6 9 1 6 2 2 7 4 9 5 1 4 3 1 4 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 1 5 146 74 59 15 72

IVB IVB 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2

JAM 4 2 4 4 4 2 1 1 6 3 4 5 2 5 7 2 4 5 5 JAM 4 1 6 5 5 4 3 2 1 3 1 3 2 4 2 3 7 5 8 5 3 5 4 7 8 2 2 2 0 0 0 2 1 1 181 112 72 40 69

LCA 1 LCA 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 1

MEX 1 9 2 2 58 34 11 1 6 143 65 71 80 33 61 39 14 27 32 9 15 41 23 28 31 1 17 50 26 20 17 9 16 MEX 76 36 49 42 29 32 67 34 44 66 56 50 100 75 72 75 34 51 77 27 48 80 25 55 65 68 60 98 65 70 109 62 70 126 85 81 90 91 60 22 24 10 3548 2533 1605 928 1015

MNT MNT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NCA 3 1 20 11 5 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 NCA 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 70 50 31 19 20

PAN 1 1 20 8 1 2 1 2 1 PAN 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 81 51 39 12 30

PAR 16 4 1 2 1 PAR 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 3 1 6 4 0 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 5 3 3 3 2 3 1 0 2 93 59 46 13 34

PER 1 21 10 2 9 11 2 8 1 1 10 1 1 1 8 4 5 2 1 3 2 11 9 PER 11 31 17 13 9 12 27 5 18 33 15 13 5 3 6 12 1 2 2 2 2 3 1 2 6 3 4 19 1 6 0 1 1 3 4 5 2 2 2 3 4 3 438 315 205 110 123

PUR 22 2 5 3 4 3 3 2 8 3 5 10 8 5 1 18 7 5 PUR 3 1 3 8 4 4 24 14 15 9 4 7 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 230 171 117 54 59

SKN SKN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUR 2 1 1 1 5 2 2 SUR 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 41 23 14 9 18

TKS TKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TTO 2 2 1 TTO 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 6 4 5 2 3 6 41 25 15 10 16

URU 28 5 19 11 18 12 18 7 18 10 18 7 URU 18 9 18 7 18 9 20 10 19 0 9 20 9 20 9 22 10 1 0 2 21 9 34 5 12 22 1 10 23 4 8 1 1 3 555 392 376 16 163

USA 3 41 46 19 26 74 35 32 133 80 8 5 5 135 72 97 137 76 80 143 107 82 159 99 81 203 129 98 106 58 51 169 129 97 197 155 114 USA 175 118 114 138 113 133 141 118 121 103 80 81 80 56 64 81 62 87 74 69 90 62 53 62 150 127 135 131 133 122 202 177 186 192 154 186 115 144 140 123 85 102 162 162 190 8674 6098 3483 2615 2576

VEN 1 4 2 1 11 13 13 12 6 2 1 4 VEN 2 14 18 16 1 3 1 52 40 58 1 0 0 0 0 0 276 178 115 63 98

VIN VIN 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 1

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025 TOTAL SINCE 1959

TOTAL  M/W/O 34 1 0 39 2 0 207 71 0 81 7 0 103 26 61 212 112 136 433 214 0 49 19 22 0 0 0 699 298 434 433 208 330 502 285 337 445 221 281 557 285 345 274 113 162 378 251 231 495 343 335 TOTAL  M/W/O 529 332 364 459 320 404 556 322 405 452 343 366 346 256 300 418 266 348 387 3 05 361 398 259 352 546 446 493 658 524 548 788 602 647 779 664 656 536 578 482 255 219 228 495 463 442 29923 20853 12543 8310 9070

COUNTRIES 6 2 7 4 6 11 12 7 0 21 15 15 21 24 10 16 24 COUNTRIES 35 20 22 29 33 24 27 23 29 31 27 15 14 15
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HOST CITY TURIN SOFIA PORTO 
ALEGRE BUDAPEST TOKYO TURIN MOSCOW ROME SOFIA MEXICO BUCAREST EDMONTON KOBE ZAGREB DUISBURG SHEFFIELD BUFFALO CITY FUKUOKA SICILY PALMA DE 

MALLORCA
BEIJING DAEGU IZMIR BANGKOK BELGRADE SHENZHEN KAZAN GWANGJU TAIPEI NAPOLI CHENGDU RHINE-RUHR
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COUNTRY ITA BUL BRA HUN JPN ITA RUS ITA BUL MEX ROU CAN JPN CRO GER GBR USA COUNTRY JPN ITA ESP CHN KOR TUR THA SRB CHN RUS KOR TPE ITA CHN GER

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025

ASIA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O ASIA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O

AFG 1 3 2 1 2 1 AFG 4 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 2 3 0 6 38 15 13 2 23

BAN 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 BAN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 4 81 53 38 15 28

BHU 9 2 BHU 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 11 5 8 12 3 9 4 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 2 2 3 119 77 57 20 42

BRN BRN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BRU BRU 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 1

CAM CAM 2 2 1 1 4 0 5 1 2 0 2 8 4 9 0 0 0 8 3 8 6 15 13 94 53 31 22 41

CEY 1 1 2 CEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 2 0

CHN 4 24 10 19 76 50 81 63 53 80 103 59 66 99 66 64 36 34 32 61 67 58 64 63 67 CHN 105 70 88 62 47 64 56 65 53 131 133 105 104 117 110 95 105 101 138 139 137 112 132 161 240 239 294 136 152 185 190 184 194 48 58 80 85 111 121 200 200 290 41 75 96 7048 4502 2273 2229 2546

HKG 30 4 7 11 10 4 22 10 6 23 17 15 18 15 14 6 2 5 20 14 15 25 25 16 HKG 30 34 21 24 6 15 27 4 21 45 20 24 37 19 24 33 15 18 22 15 18 29 11 19 58 44 44 32 31 24 47 32 18 71 40 45 35 22 23 80 62 60 44 28 36 1741 1249 769 480 492

INA 24 1 17 19 2 1 8 1 26 16 9 3 16 6 9 22 2 12 17 3 22 6 5 10 31 6 20 28 6 33 INA 27 3 22 22 7 29 6 1 7 10 4 10 14 10 15 13 8 14 10 12 12 5 6 11 34 18 30 19 17 16 24 15 19 27 24 22 28 23 17 25 26 26 1069 654 452 202 415

IND 5 2 2 18 4 3 9 1 5 2 3 2 1 6 2 2 18 2 4 3 4 2 2 1 3 2 3 IND 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 30 22 12 29 28 15 21 16 12 49 40 17 58 51 24 56 61 29 127 128 53 151 144 98 1395 1110 598 512 285

IRI 14 21 22 10 4 48 22 4 2 2 1 1 34 9 IRI 23 13 28 13 18 9 42 18 29 0 19 75 6 39 25 4 23 39 4 23 61 19 41 22 19 61 22 40 44 19 34 27 14 22 1089 759 637 122 330

IRQ 12 4 1 2 18 5 39 8 1 4 3 5 2 2 IRQ 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 3 6 1 9 2 1 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 158 107 97 10 51

JOR 10 3 25 7 23 9 24 5 10 5 2 3 JOR 2 1 18 8 2 5 3 6 1 0 3 4 3 6 5 6 1 0 0 1 1 2 14 3 12 10 5 7 1 1 1 258 175 157 18 83

JPN 18 1 62 5 46 1 71 17 129 71 43 50 19 31 55 20 4 1 85 27 43 86 25 51 94 52 35 157 85 49 111 46 66 38 11 24 114 65 65 123 69 71 JPN 171 99 104 97 56 82 108 66 108 114 96 109 118 101 117 132 112 128 141 139 137 139 126 129 183 154 171 215 194 201 195 163 178 181 160 166 138 140 138 133 130 139 113 135 141 8333 5806 3421 2385 2527

KAZ 51 35 39 KAZ 31 9 22 15 1 6 18 3 8 24 16 15 42 5 13 67 21 34 79 36 53 37 27 29 49 40 32 98 56 55 59 39 37 66 55 48 46 46 32 53 40 33 45 32 29 1726 1241 780 461 485

KGZ KGZ 9 2 6 5 2 2 1 1 1 4 1 3 4 1 14 3 3 3 3 65 24 47 15 6 11 5 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 12 3 8 276 185 139 46 91

KOR 4 52 28 31 25 2 22 11 13 39 4 27 46 4 31 53 3 25 96 10 43 87 35 68 17 1 11 81 30 40 93 6 37 KOR 114 38 57 70 36 44 75 30 43 96 46 65 154 126 103 103 45 69 102 119 74 107 73 81 176 114 101 139 100 85 224 158 165 188 130 126 120 85 73 151 99 94 135 90 86 5584 3983 2558 1425 1601

KSA 70 28 KSA 2 3 0 0 1 31 18 45 0 39 0 0 0 16 0 12 44 7 25 6 3 8 29 5 14 406 256 241 15 150

KUW 25 8 28 9 3 54 34 16 19 38 12 21 11 KUW 4 3 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 305 205 201 4 100

LAO 2 1 LAO 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 8 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 34 20 16 4 14

LBN 26 13 28 7 2 28 9 38 1 27 52 22 42 31 14 18 20 3 14 11 9 11 1 4 9 6 5 39 4 12 LBN 5 5 5 15 2 8 26 5 18 29 6 13 1 1 2 36 24 19 26 8 16 35 6 18 20 14 13 16 3 9 27 21 19 33 15 18 12 10 7 1 6 1 24 18 29 1151 821 602 219 330

MAC MAC 29 8 19 11 3 10 9 2 5 36 14 25 27 5 15 15 7 12 13 9 12 16 8 12 37 23 24 31 20 27 0 0 0 16 15 16 10 12 12 30 22 26 22 16 17 698 466 302 164 232

MAS 3 1 4 6 2 6 2 2 MAS 7 5 7 3 1 5 1 3 2 2 5 13 16 19 10 8 26 55 14 70 75 47 60 75 27 64 68 39 62 47 16 34 23 12 22 35 30 34 39 23 27 1157 711 468 243 446

MDV 1 1 1 MDV 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 11 7 4 12

MGL 8 11 29 8 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 MGL 2 5 10 1 1 3 1 2 5 7 7 18 12 7 13 6 4 5 16 14 20 7 19 10 59 45 42 69 57 51 60 40 47 29 22 25 15 18 13 46 34 33 30 33 24 1054 728 408 320 326

MYA MYA 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 3

NEP 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 NEP 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 2 1 3 9 10 19 8 10 10 3 5 9 12 6 5 9 4 8 171 100 59 41 71

OMA 1 1 OMA 7 3 7 0 4 3 1 2 11 8 34 0 17 33 17 28 4 15 29 2 14 13 3 7 20 5 8 17 2 7 323 220 203 17 103

PAK 6 4 2 5 2 3 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 PAK 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 3 3 13 3 10 9 11 11 3 1 2 8 1 7 25 2 11 6 2 4 14 6 7 0 5 5 9 16 15 270 184 127 57 86

PHI 29 11 23 4 2 2 1 PHI 6 3 4 8 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 15 18 9 34 21 33 20 7 23 43 38 32 65 51 53 13 9 15 19 16 17 29 4 30 718 470 290 180 248 

PLE 1 PLE 2 5 0 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 3 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 39 22 18 4 17

PRK 12 50 36 40 36 25 35 31 25 25 PRK 21 50 35 37 57 92 16 10 19 3 27 25 2 22 17 5 17 14 5 25 17 0 0 0 11 20 17 2 20 9 910 565 219 346 345

QAT 2 2 3 3 7 5 QAT 5 3 4 1 2 6 5 7 5 5 6 13 4 10 15 0 11 0 0 0 5 1 4 4 3 6 147 85 76 9 62

SGP 1 2 SGP 12 3 4 12 5 8 15 5 10 5 4 6 22 17 12 3 6 4 61 35 50 30 13 21 10 9 11 43 28 36 19 22 18 60 61 44 36 30 33 826 567 329 238 259

SRI 2 14 3 14 3 3 1 5 1 2 SRI 9 6 1 2 1 9 4 4 13 5 6 9 3 4 29 14 9 8 5 2 36 19 11 35 14 17 33 21 14 41 26 20 27 24 15 9 8 7 13 15 3 603 474 313 161 129

SYR 9 11 2 7 SYR 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 6 2 3 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 65 40 30 10 25

THA 34 2 15 7 5 8 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 5 THA 3 3 4 8 3 3 10 9 38 25 30 61 51 62 60 59 48 196 182 169 34 27 29 76 56 59 38 43 37 45 62 45 39 60 58 31 33 44 32 23 36 31 31 59 2142 1417 747 670 725

TJK TJK 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 47 4 25 0 3 3 5 2 4 4 1 3 125 80 65 15 45

TKM TKM 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 62 19 30 0 0 0 3 0 2 6 5 6 11 5 8 170 118 85 33 52

TLS TLS 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 3 1 3

TPE 3 13 10 9 7 11 8 20 22 33 34 30 TPE 51 38 53 20 24 42 12 37 30 39 44 38 53 66 57 27 70 46 75 112 78 34 52 49 48 101 76 40 94 63 133 103 105 204 167 179 62 69 78 104 105 106 104 91 104 3483 2306 1059 1247 1177

UAE 28 7 UAE 18 5 1 1 1 14 0 8 30 14 12 10 24 9 30 0 16 34 11 0 0 0 25 0 16 6 0 7 2 1 2 1 0 1 334 225 224 1 109

UZB UZB 1 1 6 5 7 5 8 0 2 6 3 7 6 14 5 8 43 8 23 23 8 17 0 0 0 25 17 20 36 34 30 28 25 27 448 301 204 97 147

VIE 1 4 4 16 4 4 7 2 2 3 3 2 3 6 1 3 6 1 5 1 1 1 VIE 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 3 6 10 5 10 6 5 8 10 5 10 11 10 11 11 3 10 3 3 4 9 6 10 0 4 2 270 156 94 62 114

YEM 3 YEM 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 17 8 8 0 9

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025 TOTAL SINCE 1959

TOTAL  M/W/O 73 1 0 121 20 0 46 1 0 107 35 0 300 118 143 142 36 78 236 68 0 31 3 13 0 0 0 387 58 227 361 110 257 317 136 207 634 220 298 455 222 331 124 65 114 406 235 275 482 250 329 TOTAL  M/W/O 677 331 472 418 188 346 390 233 344 706 485 576 821 609 737 782 520 646 1077 925 950 716 540 676 1437 1061 1240 1380 938 1121 1400 1035 1119 1346 993 1101 850 772 766 1218 1060 1093 978 844 921 45047 30537 18423 12114 14380

COUNTRIES 7 6 1 3 9 7 12 6 0 14 13 12 25 22 15 19 18 COUNTRIES 35 26 28 41 40 28 36 30 35 33 31 32 28 33 28
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COUNTRY ITA BUL BRA HUN JPN ITA RUS ITA BUL MEX ROU CAN JPN CRO GER GBR USA COUNTRY JPN ITA ESP CHN KOR TUR THA SRB CHN RUS KOR TPE ITA CHN GER

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025

ASIA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O ASIA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O

AFG 1 3 2 1 2 1 AFG 4 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 3 0 2 3 0 6 38 15 13 2 23

BAN 3 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 BAN 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 8 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 4 81 53 38 15 28

BHU 9 2 BHU 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 2 11 5 8 12 3 9 4 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 2 2 3 119 77 57 20 42

BRN BRN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BRU BRU 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 1

CAM CAM 2 2 1 1 4 0 5 1 2 0 2 8 4 9 0 0 0 8 3 8 6 15 13 94 53 31 22 41

CEY 1 1 2 CEY 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 2 0

CHN 4 24 10 19 76 50 81 63 53 80 103 59 66 99 66 64 36 34 32 61 67 58 64 63 67 CHN 105 70 88 62 47 64 56 65 53 131 133 105 104 117 110 95 105 101 138 139 137 112 132 161 240 239 294 136 152 185 190 184 194 48 58 80 85 111 121 200 200 290 41 75 96 7048 4502 2273 2229 2546

HKG 30 4 7 11 10 4 22 10 6 23 17 15 18 15 14 6 2 5 20 14 15 25 25 16 HKG 30 34 21 24 6 15 27 4 21 45 20 24 37 19 24 33 15 18 22 15 18 29 11 19 58 44 44 32 31 24 47 32 18 71 40 45 35 22 23 80 62 60 44 28 36 1741 1249 769 480 492

INA 24 1 17 19 2 1 8 1 26 16 9 3 16 6 9 22 2 12 17 3 22 6 5 10 31 6 20 28 6 33 INA 27 3 22 22 7 29 6 1 7 10 4 10 14 10 15 13 8 14 10 12 12 5 6 11 34 18 30 19 17 16 24 15 19 27 24 22 28 23 17 25 26 26 1069 654 452 202 415

IND 5 2 2 18 4 3 9 1 5 2 3 2 1 6 2 2 18 2 4 3 4 2 2 1 3 2 3 IND 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 30 22 12 29 28 15 21 16 12 49 40 17 58 51 24 56 61 29 127 128 53 151 144 98 1395 1110 598 512 285

IRI 14 21 22 10 4 48 22 4 2 2 1 1 34 9 IRI 23 13 28 13 18 9 42 18 29 0 19 75 6 39 25 4 23 39 4 23 61 19 41 22 19 61 22 40 44 19 34 27 14 22 1089 759 637 122 330

IRQ 12 4 1 2 18 5 39 8 1 4 3 5 2 2 IRQ 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 0 3 6 1 9 2 1 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 158 107 97 10 51

JOR 10 3 25 7 23 9 24 5 10 5 2 3 JOR 2 1 18 8 2 5 3 6 1 0 3 4 3 6 5 6 1 0 0 1 1 2 14 3 12 10 5 7 1 1 1 258 175 157 18 83

JPN 18 1 62 5 46 1 71 17 129 71 43 50 19 31 55 20 4 1 85 27 43 86 25 51 94 52 35 157 85 49 111 46 66 38 11 24 114 65 65 123 69 71 JPN 171 99 104 97 56 82 108 66 108 114 96 109 118 101 117 132 112 128 141 139 137 139 126 129 183 154 171 215 194 201 195 163 178 181 160 166 138 140 138 133 130 139 113 135 141 8333 5806 3421 2385 2527

KAZ 51 35 39 KAZ 31 9 22 15 1 6 18 3 8 24 16 15 42 5 13 67 21 34 79 36 53 37 27 29 49 40 32 98 56 55 59 39 37 66 55 48 46 46 32 53 40 33 45 32 29 1726 1241 780 461 485

KGZ KGZ 9 2 6 5 2 2 1 1 1 4 1 3 4 1 14 3 3 3 3 65 24 47 15 6 11 5 2 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 12 3 8 276 185 139 46 91

KOR 4 52 28 31 25 2 22 11 13 39 4 27 46 4 31 53 3 25 96 10 43 87 35 68 17 1 11 81 30 40 93 6 37 KOR 114 38 57 70 36 44 75 30 43 96 46 65 154 126 103 103 45 69 102 119 74 107 73 81 176 114 101 139 100 85 224 158 165 188 130 126 120 85 73 151 99 94 135 90 86 5584 3983 2558 1425 1601

KSA 70 28 KSA 2 3 0 0 1 31 18 45 0 39 0 0 0 16 0 12 44 7 25 6 3 8 29 5 14 406 256 241 15 150

KUW 25 8 28 9 3 54 34 16 19 38 12 21 11 KUW 4 3 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 4 305 205 201 4 100

LAO 2 1 LAO 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 8 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 34 20 16 4 14

LBN 26 13 28 7 2 28 9 38 1 27 52 22 42 31 14 18 20 3 14 11 9 11 1 4 9 6 5 39 4 12 LBN 5 5 5 15 2 8 26 5 18 29 6 13 1 1 2 36 24 19 26 8 16 35 6 18 20 14 13 16 3 9 27 21 19 33 15 18 12 10 7 1 6 1 24 18 29 1151 821 602 219 330

MAC MAC 29 8 19 11 3 10 9 2 5 36 14 25 27 5 15 15 7 12 13 9 12 16 8 12 37 23 24 31 20 27 0 0 0 16 15 16 10 12 12 30 22 26 22 16 17 698 466 302 164 232

MAS 3 1 4 6 2 6 2 2 MAS 7 5 7 3 1 5 1 3 2 2 5 13 16 19 10 8 26 55 14 70 75 47 60 75 27 64 68 39 62 47 16 34 23 12 22 35 30 34 39 23 27 1157 711 468 243 446

MDV 1 1 1 MDV 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 11 7 4 12

MGL 8 11 29 8 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 MGL 2 5 10 1 1 3 1 2 5 7 7 18 12 7 13 6 4 5 16 14 20 7 19 10 59 45 42 69 57 51 60 40 47 29 22 25 15 18 13 46 34 33 30 33 24 1054 728 408 320 326

MYA MYA 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 3

NEP 2 3 2 1 2 2 1 NEP 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 2 1 3 9 10 19 8 10 10 3 5 9 12 6 5 9 4 8 171 100 59 41 71

OMA 1 1 OMA 7 3 7 0 4 3 1 2 11 8 34 0 17 33 17 28 4 15 29 2 14 13 3 7 20 5 8 17 2 7 323 220 203 17 103

PAK 6 4 2 5 2 3 3 1 3 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 PAK 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 3 3 13 3 10 9 11 11 3 1 2 8 1 7 25 2 11 6 2 4 14 6 7 0 5 5 9 16 15 270 184 127 57 86

PHI 29 11 23 4 2 2 1 PHI 6 3 4 8 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 15 18 9 34 21 33 20 7 23 43 38 32 65 51 53 13 9 15 19 16 17 29 4 30 718 470 290 180 248 

PLE 1 PLE 2 5 0 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 3 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 39 22 18 4 17

PRK 12 50 36 40 36 25 35 31 25 25 PRK 21 50 35 37 57 92 16 10 19 3 27 25 2 22 17 5 17 14 5 25 17 0 0 0 11 20 17 2 20 9 910 565 219 346 345

QAT 2 2 3 3 7 5 QAT 5 3 4 1 2 6 5 7 5 5 6 13 4 10 15 0 11 0 0 0 5 1 4 4 3 6 147 85 76 9 62

SGP 1 2 SGP 12 3 4 12 5 8 15 5 10 5 4 6 22 17 12 3 6 4 61 35 50 30 13 21 10 9 11 43 28 36 19 22 18 60 61 44 36 30 33 826 567 329 238 259

SRI 2 14 3 14 3 3 1 5 1 2 SRI 9 6 1 2 1 9 4 4 13 5 6 9 3 4 29 14 9 8 5 2 36 19 11 35 14 17 33 21 14 41 26 20 27 24 15 9 8 7 13 15 3 603 474 313 161 129

SYR 9 11 2 7 SYR 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 6 2 3 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 65 40 30 10 25

THA 34 2 15 7 5 8 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 1 1 5 THA 3 3 4 8 3 3 10 9 38 25 30 61 51 62 60 59 48 196 182 169 34 27 29 76 56 59 38 43 37 45 62 45 39 60 58 31 33 44 32 23 36 31 31 59 2142 1417 747 670 725

TJK TJK 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 47 4 25 0 3 3 5 2 4 4 1 3 125 80 65 15 45

TKM TKM 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1 62 19 30 0 0 0 3 0 2 6 5 6 11 5 8 170 118 85 33 52

TLS TLS 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 3 1 3

TPE 3 13 10 9 7 11 8 20 22 33 34 30 TPE 51 38 53 20 24 42 12 37 30 39 44 38 53 66 57 27 70 46 75 112 78 34 52 49 48 101 76 40 94 63 133 103 105 204 167 179 62 69 78 104 105 106 104 91 104 3483 2306 1059 1247 1177

UAE 28 7 UAE 18 5 1 1 1 14 0 8 30 14 12 10 24 9 30 0 16 34 11 0 0 0 25 0 16 6 0 7 2 1 2 1 0 1 334 225 224 1 109

UZB UZB 1 1 6 5 7 5 8 0 2 6 3 7 6 14 5 8 43 8 23 23 8 17 0 0 0 25 17 20 36 34 30 28 25 27 448 301 204 97 147

VIE 1 4 4 16 4 4 7 2 2 3 3 2 3 6 1 3 6 1 5 1 1 1 VIE 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 3 6 10 5 10 6 5 8 10 5 10 11 10 11 11 3 10 3 3 4 9 6 10 0 4 2 270 156 94 62 114

YEM 3 YEM 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 17 8 8 0 9

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025 TOTAL SINCE 1959

TOTAL  M/W/O 73 1 0 121 20 0 46 1 0 107 35 0 300 118 143 142 36 78 236 68 0 31 3 13 0 0 0 387 58 227 361 110 257 317 136 207 634 220 298 455 222 331 124 65 114 406 235 275 482 250 329 TOTAL  M/W/O 677 331 472 418 188 346 390 233 344 706 485 576 821 609 737 782 520 646 1077 925 950 716 540 676 1437 1061 1240 1380 938 1121 1400 1035 1119 1346 993 1101 850 772 766 1218 1060 1093 978 844 921 45047 30537 18423 12114 14380

COUNTRIES 7 6 1 3 9 7 12 6 0 14 13 12 25 22 15 19 18 COUNTRIES 35 26 28 41 40 28 36 30 35 33 31 32 28 33 28
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COUNTRY ITA BUL BRA HUN JPN ITA RUS ITA BUL MEX ROU CAN JPN CRO GER GBR USA COUNTRY JPN ITA ESP CHN KOR TUR THA SRB CHN RUS KOR TPE ITA CHN GER

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025

EUROPE M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O EUROPE M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O

ALB 3 1 13 1 5 ALB 3 1 3 4 3 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 6 5 9 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 2 1 1 1 5 1 2 110 70 47 23 10

AND AND 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1

ARM 4 2 3 ARM 9 3 6 8 1 7 1 1 3 5 2 3 9 3 5 20 1 10 9 3 9 13 1 8 14 1 8 35 5 19 11 1 8 15 1 9 12 2 5 12 2 7 11 7 10 344 224 188 36 120

AUT 15 9 53 15 4 8 4 35 15 17 18 11 9 3 5 15 3 11 11 4 11 14 10 12 1 8 59 11 29 14 6 9 11 9 11 12 8 14 AUT 14 10 12 18 6 12 19 4 16 19 5 17 19 10 15 18 6 13 25 12 20 20 12 20 13 13 15 18 13 20 14 12 17 22 19 16 16 24 19 20 15 18 26 25 23 1224 842 563 279 382

AZE 11 2 11 AZE 7 10 13 1 1 2 5 1 7 1 1 1 21 6 11 10 7 9 11 7 8 14 10 9 54 22 37 4 4 6 14 5 10 14 7 12 67 20 42 38 32 34 619 407 272 135 212

BEL 23 1 7 1 2 1 35 4 11 1 1 29 3 5 42 2 6 2 2 32 10 18 36 19 21 22 2 17 34 17 29 3 28 5 4 10 18 2 12 20 5 17 BEL 23 5 13 9 8 12 23 8 14 12 14 11 7 7 9 36 4 13 7 10 12 17 10 14 17 17 30 39 12 25 27 10 22 17 14 26 18 23 27 3 2 3 34 22 30 1275 866 640 226 409

BIH 2 1 BIH 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 3 2 3 1 1 25 10 11 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 6 3 4 98 69 50 19 29

BLR 11 2 9 BLR 9 6 11 12 10 14 14 13 21 25 17 29 28 22 21 59 33 38 44 39 35 13 10 11 15 20 17 99 63 62 18 10 12 17 17 16 25 18 20 985 669 389 280 316

BUL 33 4 118 67 4 2 57 32 1 56 29 30 84 43 4 8 6 26 17 22 63 35 64 9 2 10 25 9 13 32 35 23 9 6 11 5 10 8 10 11 8 BUL 1 10 8 3 13 13 18 3 14 15 2 5 10 0 4 27 15 24 11 6 16 41 21 23 6 2 4 15 9 12 2 2 3 4 5 8 6 3 6 3 2 5 7 1 3 1452 1108 704 404 344

CRO 16 2 7 CRO 19 1 9 14 4 12 11 3 10 8 4 13 12 9 12 19 10 19 13 16 13 33 19 15 8 9 12 7 2 6 13 10 14 17 19 16 36 13 19 8 5 6 15 19 16 593 394 249 145 199

CSR 40 4 50 35 10 2 77 40 32 30 16 7 2 5 7 4 8 34 18 27 5 1 3 2 3 28 22 23 6 1 5 41 25 26 CSR 0 0 0 0 0 0 639 525 335 190 114

CYP 4 10 2 1 6 1 2 4 2 6 1 3 2 1 6 CYP 3 4 3 1 3 6 7 4 1 3 7 4 5 28 8 13 14 4 12 12 8 11 16 5 11 6 3 5 13 6 9 22 4 13 17 7 9 14 4 9 17 8 13 423 272 206 66 151

CZE 73 40 46 6 23 CZE 45 24 32 44 27 27 54 44 45 50 35 43 49 27 36 62 64 50 73 47 49 57 41 36 74 48 54 74 71 60 64 82 51 87 51 64 57 66 43 52 49 52 64 67 63 2542 1683 1025 789 728

DEN 13 14 13 4 1 3 8 2 1 1 1 1 5 3 1 1 4 2 1 DEN 5 5 2 21 7 12 17 1 10 16 4 6 26 5 9 14 16 4 10 6 3 9 7 7 8 7 8 16 6 3 29 22 9 22 25 14 1 12 4 19 11 10 527 415 256 159 112

ESP 35 13 40 3 10 3 24 9 16 8 2 43 4 16 39 28 25 10 15 12 13 4 8 30 17 19 50 9 33 60 56 48 45 17 25 ESP 50 21 31 46 11 22 135 81 91 51 35 47 48 30 36 38 18 25 47 36 29 54 48 34 66 52 41 24 21 16 11 6 2 6 3 3 23 19 14 21 23 15 66 78 46 2409 1774 1122 652 635

EST 13 6 EST 3 2 2 6 16 14 31 9 16 18 12 19 26 10 14 40 32 22 34 30 21 21 35 17 30 43 24 69 57 51 50 36 34 52 38 39 25 26 15 7 8 9 26 27 18 1153 832 451 381 321

FIN 6 6 10 2 5 9 1 5 23 5 5 3 4 20 3 16 27 14 21 16 1 8 23 1 10 31 26 25 35 4 20 33 4 21 32 3 9 FIN 22 4 8 18 3 9 29 3 20 15 25 15 18 20 13 45 43 29 32 14 23 40 12 26 42 31 32 43 40 33 49 39 32 46 39 34 37 45 36 37 37 31 32 43 35 1766 1246 781 465 520

FRA 68 10 42 12 68 20 67 27 26 70 27 27 80 41 25 13 10 61 22 31 47 33 34 37 37 27 58 16 20 105 23 39 46 29 29 80 37 45 87 35 50 FRA 53 49 41 55 21 35 66 51 44 77 58 57 76 66 50 69 66 60 74 83 74 87 78 74 94 103 103 129 75 86 138 90 104 141 82 93 111 64 70 56 50 57 58 65 59 4953 3608 2225 1383 1345

GBR 33 10 28 11 24 6 59 29 43 21 19 64 22 15 66 18 11 6 2 47 13 14 33 17 14 58 26 4 47 35 24 110 51 51 55 13 24 146 90 63 97 41 45 GBR 72 27 39 69 30 42 67 41 43 56 46 50 57 41 46 83 44 53 93 63 66 60 69 57 68 84 68 60 48 51 36 30 35 46 64 53 47 37 36 70 63 53 3868 2901 1805 1096 967

GEO GEO 6 3 3 2 5 7 1 5 1 1 4 0 1 22 5 12 8 2 7 16 4 10 68 5 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 4 13 27 0 13 29 5 7 340 236 207 29 104

GER 73 25 38 15 11 97 56 48 94 64 57 GER 50 33 37 50 30 39 59 38 46 56 36 52 45 46 45 57 47 53 61 56 52 53 61 54 63 55 58 96 45 62 69 46 57 71 55 56 61 61 63 93 67 75 149 147 182 3365 2382 1335 1047 983

GRE 9 7 38 11 12 2 5 1 2 27 1 11 39 2 17 6 1 2 17 1 12 33 6 21 40 10 27 6 2 4 36 4 11 GRE 31 8 17 5 6 3 47 6 24 34 18 33 33 9 21 51 17 26 37 23 22 55 19 23 1 2 3 5 10 9 0 0 0 8 13 6 21 5 5 1079 769 603 166 310

HUN 48 8 49 19 38 19 108 60 55 20 29 64 40 5 4 3 36 8 22 58 27 35 5 44 11 22 56 32 28 29 17 19 40 29 27 48 12 26 HUN 54 17 25 52 22 33 51 16 31 46 25 38 49 34 37 62 24 31 54 31 35 59 70 48 69 33 40 74 55 51 68 49 48 68 72 64 38 63 36 59 54 41 80 95 66 3367 2527 1561 966 840

IRL 19 2 5 5 1 3 2 1 2 7 1 2 7 5 6 67 35 26 48 3 19 IRL 38 3 13 25 5 8 40 7 16 32 9 15 34 39 21 29 53 25 31 34 28 32 38 31 13 13 16 25 31 26 36 29 27 37 29 23 25 28 21 14 7 16 1288 946 574 372 342

ISL 2 1 4 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 ISL 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 12 9 3 14

ISR 13 2 13 1 2 2 14 2 29 11 26 3 1 28 15 6 5 16 1 15 2 28 2 17 18 2 21 13 15 12 16 15 18 ISR 10 5 14 8 1 6 10 2 8 10 1 17 4 3 9 7 16 17 21 3 18 25 7 20 32 8 21 26 14 17 25 2 14 36 4 24 21 3 15 5 0 2 19 8 8 930 604 486 118 326

ITA 101 24 62 7 29 1 69 8 46 7 26 108 43 58 96 33 40 17 14 77 17 44 76 20 53 103 34 57 97 43 64 124 40 79 64 32 45 104 54 70 147 30 82 ITA 96 52 68 126 72 107 103 42 83 93 31 60 114 64 81 115 75 92 106 82 90 115 87 97 133 95 103 146 81 96 112 95 85 110 82 83 160 138 129 94 92 75 107 109 72 6593 4680 3073 1607 1913

KOS KOS 0 1 3 2 2 3 11 5 2 3 6

LAT 16 8 13 LAT 3 1 3 11 6 14 1 9 19 4 6 5 0 2 5 2 3 20 15 18 31 8 13 15 7 12 79 21 37 36 11 21 47 26 29 24 8 14 1 2 4 32 17 13 692 491 350 141 201

LIE 1 2 1 2 1 LIE 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 5 1 0 4 4 2 5 4 0 3 1 0 3 45 21 15 6 24

LTU 3 13 8 LTU 21 13 13 4 10 18 13 16 19 14 19 8 4 6 24 19 16 26 12 20 33 19 26 53 37 35 75 17 41 52 19 30 43 23 31 22 19 16 24 12 17 34 22 23 1042 715 468 247 327

LUX 20 4 1 10 1 18 1 4 2 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 LUX 1 3 4 1 2 4 2 4 4 0 3 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 4 2 4 4 6 6 5 6 7 1 0 2 0 3 2 4 3 8 189 122 94 28 67

MDA MDA 3 1 2 31 3 21 12 3 9 9 5 6 9 2 7 11 4 8 12 9 11 16 5 10 15 4 13 41 8 23 9 8 11 10 3 8 12 10 11 14 5 11 18 13 14 470 305 222 83 165

MKD 1 1 1 MKD 3 2 1 1 2 1 3 17 1 6 15 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 4 3 3 76 55 47 8 21

MLT 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 4 5 4 2 1 3 MLT 3 2 3 6 2 3 4 1 1 3 1 1 4 3 6 1 3 9 2 5 3 1 1 6 6 12 130 82 67 15 48

MNE MNE 14 8 37 8 19 2 3 4 13 4 15 18 14 3 3 4 2 1 2 174 119 86 33 55

MON 2 3 MON 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 7 6 0 7

NED 31 4 44 3 1 47 6 5 2 3 24 16 22 27 2 22 12 14 26 3 16 23 4 12 10 7 8 36 28 34 20 8 16 27 25 16 26 8 20 NED 44 22 25 52 15 28 50 23 32 52 48 41 21 10 17 6 7 11 2 3 6 13 9 13 12 4 9 15 4 10 42 15 25 34 31 23 25 20 15 34 30 28 51 54 36 1725 1245 824 421 480

NOR 2 1 1 1 5 1 6 3 6 2 2 1 3 14 11 6 6 3 20 6 10 5 2 4 NOR 1 13 6 11 21 15 17 3 3 4 1 3 3 7 3 5 2 5 3 8 4 9 35 26 25 45 39 29 33 23 18 26 14 21 21 18 18 19 11 11 24 29 17 770 535 322 213 235

Indep. Part. 13 5 14 Indep. Part. 23 19 13 87 60 36 24 27

POL 52 9 63 46 7 73 34 48 35 23 81 48 20 11 7 24 21 24 68 26 40 17 3 8 22 9 12 58 32 28 40 22 27 56 16 22 30 12 20 POL 37 11 21 66 20 40 57 31 37 33 43 34 23 27 28 83 66 63 57 86 60 88 93 70 72 76 61 142 87 89 77 76 69 90 89 83 62 55 49 101 95 79 113 106 102 4141 3045 1760 1285 1096

POR 9 5 18 11 4 1 26 11 16 1 2 7 1 3 11 1 9 10 4 9 20 2 12 24 6 12 13 12 16 POR 27 19 22 20 23 28 14 21 18 18 16 26 25 14 22 39 33 36 17 15 15 37 8 24 24 8 19 22 8 18 37 8 25 38 26 31 40 31 34 23 21 29 41 39 40 1375 913 596 317 462

GDR 7 9 6 15 12 13 19 10 22 12 29 18 6 10 9 GDR 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 129 59 70 68

FRG 67 27 44 16 90 29 84 20 30 20 7 10 46 23 24 39 17 26 45 35 34 71 32 41 105 26 52 91 43 39 FRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 1233 977 702 275 256

ROU 20 3 64 45 58 38 1 46 35 20 44 34 11 9 5 57 24 54 155 85 89 31 32 41 16 23 17 22 30 19 15 10 12 41 42 30 24 36 24 ROU 24 21 20 18 21 18 13 33 18 16 16 17 16 11 11 5 5 5 21 12 9 40 25 21 39 21 19 64 38 33 21 34 22 66 23 30 51 33 26 24 16 14 31 33 15 2431 1841 1053 788 590

RUS 43 37 53 RUS 118 78 98 83 64 89 102 73 67 112 105 134 136 120 144 158 122 135 159 169 172 147 162 162 237 223 206 352 292 426 241 219 210 182 161 171 136 138 121 6357 4169 2206 1963 2188

SCG SCG 45 14 28 65 39 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 235 163 110 53 72

SLO SLO 8 4 5 22 14 15 32 19 19 16 13 17 21 19 16 17 26 21 18 19 17 54 42 27 19 18 22 16 12 13 31 14 17 28 33 29 27 36 21 12 13 8 32 26 19 927 661 353 308 266

SMR 5 1 9 1 2 3 3 2 1 4 SMR 1 2 3 4 1 1 4 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 4 9 1 1 1 80 38 30 8 42

SRB SRB 70 55 59 146 129 85 33 7 18 42 10 33 51 41 47 39 11 35 911 634 381 253 277

SUI 19 6 2 11 23 1 11 15 11 12 12 15 3 13 1 4 18 2 9 18 18 19 26 17 17 23 18 17 20 9 22 15 8 14 20 24 23 47 21 38 SUI 23 11 20 26 24 27 26 21 25 40 15 40 30 17 27 45 14 29 48 22 35 35 23 35 60 31 44 47 22 40 67 36 47 51 42 44 41 38 43 39 32 31 41 35 39 2150 1434 915 519 716

SVK 42 6 25 SVK 35 5 17 9 10 12 31 6 15 28 5 19 17 5 15 35 9 21 18 33 26 13 28 22 28 35 28 34 36 26 20 29 18 33 17 25 29 29 27 39 32 21 31 30 24 1108 757 442 315 351

SWE 7 3 1 19 3 12 4 5 21 1 2 22 2 2 14 14 13 11 8 12 2 3 13 3 9 16 21 14 22 5 9 20 15 20 16 16 16 SWE 17 7 10 18 12 44 38 29 16 14 16 12 6 9 5 16 12 26 7 15 36 25 26 26 33 33 32 26 28 47 34 31 32 36 28 20 28 23 10 3 5 27 23 12 1349 960 558 402 389

TUR 11 41 12 32 1 1 33 12 39 12 23 3 1 47 13 18 36 4 11 42 11 14 14 15 13 TUR 18 4 13 9 22 16 31 2 19 29 4 15 45 10 25 154 133 113 67 43 42 47 47 40 64 32 42 59 23 40 66 46 40 46 39 35 31 32 22 58 49 47 66 71 58 2179 1566 990 576 613

UKR 37 30 25 UKR 72 48 56 67 47 59 75 67 60 94 49 84 106 60 84 94 61 68 132 78 95 105 68 80 143 99 108 226 126 155 89 46 50 105 65 71 90 68 57 35 25 30 59 53 41 3642 2519 1529 990 1123

URS 26 9 58 48 48 13 92 53 95 59 42 28 19 13 78 67 75 140 65 89 119 58 76 115 57 78 153 100 84 90 50 50 93 64 62 URS 0 0 0 0 0 0 2366 1797 1135 662 569

YUG 38 3 20 17 2 1 24 19 2 1 32 9 25 59 12 79 11 3 6 25 13 20 38 15 26 17 13 13 53 19 38 166 75 91 21 2 10 3 4 7 YUG 36 25 22 31 5 20 44 1 21 41 14 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 1329 914 663 251 415

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025 TOTAL SINCE 1959

TOTAL  M/W/O 738 118 0 731 349 0 299 76 0 1068 396 0 265 88 123 1030 388 449 893 350 79 234 110 101 0 0 0 736 291 496 1025 485 697 583 289 382 718 292 444 1355 642 810 766 309 477 1083 638 649 1135 490 748 TOTAL  M/W/O 1108 540 757 1069 605 857 1406 755 989 1208 749 1069 1195 773 938 1697 1155 1245 1534 1203 1264 1744 1375 1330 1717 1327 1406 2455 1466 1850 1729 1251 1296 1757 1292 1382 1434 1249 1143 1035 797 810 1528 1425 1260 79549 56646 35352 21294 22903

COUNTRIES 25 22 18 24 18 28 25 20 0 28 27 25 28 33 30 29 41 COUNTRIES 41 43 44 43 42 43 43 42 44 49 43 44 44 36 41
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HOST CITY TURIN SOFIA PORTO 
ALEGRE BUDAPEST TOKYO TURIN MOSCOW ROME SOFIA MEXICO BUCAREST EDMONTON KOBE ZAGREB DUISBURG SHEFFIELD BUFFALO CITY FUKUOKA SICILY PALMA DE 

MALLORCA
BEIJING DAEGU IZMIR BANGKOK BELGRADE SHENZHEN KAZAN GWANGJU TAIPEI NAPOLI CHENGDU RHINE-RUHR
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COUNTRY ITA BUL BRA HUN JPN ITA RUS ITA BUL MEX ROU CAN JPN CRO GER GBR USA COUNTRY JPN ITA ESP CHN KOR TUR THA SRB CHN RUS KOR TPE ITA CHN GER

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025

EUROPE M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O EUROPE M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O

ALB 3 1 13 1 5 ALB 3 1 3 4 3 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 6 5 9 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 2 1 1 1 5 1 2 110 70 47 23 10

AND AND 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 1

ARM 4 2 3 ARM 9 3 6 8 1 7 1 1 3 5 2 3 9 3 5 20 1 10 9 3 9 13 1 8 14 1 8 35 5 19 11 1 8 15 1 9 12 2 5 12 2 7 11 7 10 344 224 188 36 120

AUT 15 9 53 15 4 8 4 35 15 17 18 11 9 3 5 15 3 11 11 4 11 14 10 12 1 8 59 11 29 14 6 9 11 9 11 12 8 14 AUT 14 10 12 18 6 12 19 4 16 19 5 17 19 10 15 18 6 13 25 12 20 20 12 20 13 13 15 18 13 20 14 12 17 22 19 16 16 24 19 20 15 18 26 25 23 1224 842 563 279 382

AZE 11 2 11 AZE 7 10 13 1 1 2 5 1 7 1 1 1 21 6 11 10 7 9 11 7 8 14 10 9 54 22 37 4 4 6 14 5 10 14 7 12 67 20 42 38 32 34 619 407 272 135 212

BEL 23 1 7 1 2 1 35 4 11 1 1 29 3 5 42 2 6 2 2 32 10 18 36 19 21 22 2 17 34 17 29 3 28 5 4 10 18 2 12 20 5 17 BEL 23 5 13 9 8 12 23 8 14 12 14 11 7 7 9 36 4 13 7 10 12 17 10 14 17 17 30 39 12 25 27 10 22 17 14 26 18 23 27 3 2 3 34 22 30 1275 866 640 226 409

BIH 2 1 BIH 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 3 2 3 1 1 25 10 11 3 1 2 1 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 6 3 4 98 69 50 19 29

BLR 11 2 9 BLR 9 6 11 12 10 14 14 13 21 25 17 29 28 22 21 59 33 38 44 39 35 13 10 11 15 20 17 99 63 62 18 10 12 17 17 16 25 18 20 985 669 389 280 316

BUL 33 4 118 67 4 2 57 32 1 56 29 30 84 43 4 8 6 26 17 22 63 35 64 9 2 10 25 9 13 32 35 23 9 6 11 5 10 8 10 11 8 BUL 1 10 8 3 13 13 18 3 14 15 2 5 10 0 4 27 15 24 11 6 16 41 21 23 6 2 4 15 9 12 2 2 3 4 5 8 6 3 6 3 2 5 7 1 3 1452 1108 704 404 344

CRO 16 2 7 CRO 19 1 9 14 4 12 11 3 10 8 4 13 12 9 12 19 10 19 13 16 13 33 19 15 8 9 12 7 2 6 13 10 14 17 19 16 36 13 19 8 5 6 15 19 16 593 394 249 145 199

CSR 40 4 50 35 10 2 77 40 32 30 16 7 2 5 7 4 8 34 18 27 5 1 3 2 3 28 22 23 6 1 5 41 25 26 CSR 0 0 0 0 0 0 639 525 335 190 114

CYP 4 10 2 1 6 1 2 4 2 6 1 3 2 1 6 CYP 3 4 3 1 3 6 7 4 1 3 7 4 5 28 8 13 14 4 12 12 8 11 16 5 11 6 3 5 13 6 9 22 4 13 17 7 9 14 4 9 17 8 13 423 272 206 66 151

CZE 73 40 46 6 23 CZE 45 24 32 44 27 27 54 44 45 50 35 43 49 27 36 62 64 50 73 47 49 57 41 36 74 48 54 74 71 60 64 82 51 87 51 64 57 66 43 52 49 52 64 67 63 2542 1683 1025 789 728

DEN 13 14 13 4 1 3 8 2 1 1 1 1 5 3 1 1 4 2 1 DEN 5 5 2 21 7 12 17 1 10 16 4 6 26 5 9 14 16 4 10 6 3 9 7 7 8 7 8 16 6 3 29 22 9 22 25 14 1 12 4 19 11 10 527 415 256 159 112

ESP 35 13 40 3 10 3 24 9 16 8 2 43 4 16 39 28 25 10 15 12 13 4 8 30 17 19 50 9 33 60 56 48 45 17 25 ESP 50 21 31 46 11 22 135 81 91 51 35 47 48 30 36 38 18 25 47 36 29 54 48 34 66 52 41 24 21 16 11 6 2 6 3 3 23 19 14 21 23 15 66 78 46 2409 1774 1122 652 635

EST 13 6 EST 3 2 2 6 16 14 31 9 16 18 12 19 26 10 14 40 32 22 34 30 21 21 35 17 30 43 24 69 57 51 50 36 34 52 38 39 25 26 15 7 8 9 26 27 18 1153 832 451 381 321

FIN 6 6 10 2 5 9 1 5 23 5 5 3 4 20 3 16 27 14 21 16 1 8 23 1 10 31 26 25 35 4 20 33 4 21 32 3 9 FIN 22 4 8 18 3 9 29 3 20 15 25 15 18 20 13 45 43 29 32 14 23 40 12 26 42 31 32 43 40 33 49 39 32 46 39 34 37 45 36 37 37 31 32 43 35 1766 1246 781 465 520

FRA 68 10 42 12 68 20 67 27 26 70 27 27 80 41 25 13 10 61 22 31 47 33 34 37 37 27 58 16 20 105 23 39 46 29 29 80 37 45 87 35 50 FRA 53 49 41 55 21 35 66 51 44 77 58 57 76 66 50 69 66 60 74 83 74 87 78 74 94 103 103 129 75 86 138 90 104 141 82 93 111 64 70 56 50 57 58 65 59 4953 3608 2225 1383 1345

GBR 33 10 28 11 24 6 59 29 43 21 19 64 22 15 66 18 11 6 2 47 13 14 33 17 14 58 26 4 47 35 24 110 51 51 55 13 24 146 90 63 97 41 45 GBR 72 27 39 69 30 42 67 41 43 56 46 50 57 41 46 83 44 53 93 63 66 60 69 57 68 84 68 60 48 51 36 30 35 46 64 53 47 37 36 70 63 53 3868 2901 1805 1096 967

GEO GEO 6 3 3 2 5 7 1 5 1 1 4 0 1 22 5 12 8 2 7 16 4 10 68 5 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 4 13 27 0 13 29 5 7 340 236 207 29 104

GER 73 25 38 15 11 97 56 48 94 64 57 GER 50 33 37 50 30 39 59 38 46 56 36 52 45 46 45 57 47 53 61 56 52 53 61 54 63 55 58 96 45 62 69 46 57 71 55 56 61 61 63 93 67 75 149 147 182 3365 2382 1335 1047 983

GRE 9 7 38 11 12 2 5 1 2 27 1 11 39 2 17 6 1 2 17 1 12 33 6 21 40 10 27 6 2 4 36 4 11 GRE 31 8 17 5 6 3 47 6 24 34 18 33 33 9 21 51 17 26 37 23 22 55 19 23 1 2 3 5 10 9 0 0 0 8 13 6 21 5 5 1079 769 603 166 310

HUN 48 8 49 19 38 19 108 60 55 20 29 64 40 5 4 3 36 8 22 58 27 35 5 44 11 22 56 32 28 29 17 19 40 29 27 48 12 26 HUN 54 17 25 52 22 33 51 16 31 46 25 38 49 34 37 62 24 31 54 31 35 59 70 48 69 33 40 74 55 51 68 49 48 68 72 64 38 63 36 59 54 41 80 95 66 3367 2527 1561 966 840

IRL 19 2 5 5 1 3 2 1 2 7 1 2 7 5 6 67 35 26 48 3 19 IRL 38 3 13 25 5 8 40 7 16 32 9 15 34 39 21 29 53 25 31 34 28 32 38 31 13 13 16 25 31 26 36 29 27 37 29 23 25 28 21 14 7 16 1288 946 574 372 342

ISL 2 1 4 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 ISL 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 12 9 3 14

ISR 13 2 13 1 2 2 14 2 29 11 26 3 1 28 15 6 5 16 1 15 2 28 2 17 18 2 21 13 15 12 16 15 18 ISR 10 5 14 8 1 6 10 2 8 10 1 17 4 3 9 7 16 17 21 3 18 25 7 20 32 8 21 26 14 17 25 2 14 36 4 24 21 3 15 5 0 2 19 8 8 930 604 486 118 326

ITA 101 24 62 7 29 1 69 8 46 7 26 108 43 58 96 33 40 17 14 77 17 44 76 20 53 103 34 57 97 43 64 124 40 79 64 32 45 104 54 70 147 30 82 ITA 96 52 68 126 72 107 103 42 83 93 31 60 114 64 81 115 75 92 106 82 90 115 87 97 133 95 103 146 81 96 112 95 85 110 82 83 160 138 129 94 92 75 107 109 72 6593 4680 3073 1607 1913

KOS KOS 0 1 3 2 2 3 11 5 2 3 6

LAT 16 8 13 LAT 3 1 3 11 6 14 1 9 19 4 6 5 0 2 5 2 3 20 15 18 31 8 13 15 7 12 79 21 37 36 11 21 47 26 29 24 8 14 1 2 4 32 17 13 692 491 350 141 201

LIE 1 2 1 2 1 LIE 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 5 1 0 4 4 2 5 4 0 3 1 0 3 45 21 15 6 24

LTU 3 13 8 LTU 21 13 13 4 10 18 13 16 19 14 19 8 4 6 24 19 16 26 12 20 33 19 26 53 37 35 75 17 41 52 19 30 43 23 31 22 19 16 24 12 17 34 22 23 1042 715 468 247 327

LUX 20 4 1 10 1 18 1 4 2 1 1 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 LUX 1 3 4 1 2 4 2 4 4 0 3 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 3 4 2 4 4 6 6 5 6 7 1 0 2 0 3 2 4 3 8 189 122 94 28 67

MDA MDA 3 1 2 31 3 21 12 3 9 9 5 6 9 2 7 11 4 8 12 9 11 16 5 10 15 4 13 41 8 23 9 8 11 10 3 8 12 10 11 14 5 11 18 13 14 470 305 222 83 165

MKD 1 1 1 MKD 3 2 1 1 2 1 3 17 1 6 15 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 4 3 3 76 55 47 8 21

MLT 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 4 5 4 2 1 3 MLT 3 2 3 6 2 3 4 1 1 3 1 1 4 3 6 1 3 9 2 5 3 1 1 6 6 12 130 82 67 15 48

MNE MNE 14 8 37 8 19 2 3 4 13 4 15 18 14 3 3 4 2 1 2 174 119 86 33 55

MON 2 3 MON 1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 7 6 0 7

NED 31 4 44 3 1 47 6 5 2 3 24 16 22 27 2 22 12 14 26 3 16 23 4 12 10 7 8 36 28 34 20 8 16 27 25 16 26 8 20 NED 44 22 25 52 15 28 50 23 32 52 48 41 21 10 17 6 7 11 2 3 6 13 9 13 12 4 9 15 4 10 42 15 25 34 31 23 25 20 15 34 30 28 51 54 36 1725 1245 824 421 480

NOR 2 1 1 1 5 1 6 3 6 2 2 1 3 14 11 6 6 3 20 6 10 5 2 4 NOR 1 13 6 11 21 15 17 3 3 4 1 3 3 7 3 5 2 5 3 8 4 9 35 26 25 45 39 29 33 23 18 26 14 21 21 18 18 19 11 11 24 29 17 770 535 322 213 235

Indep. Part. 13 5 14 Indep. Part. 23 19 13 87 60 36 24 27

POL 52 9 63 46 7 73 34 48 35 23 81 48 20 11 7 24 21 24 68 26 40 17 3 8 22 9 12 58 32 28 40 22 27 56 16 22 30 12 20 POL 37 11 21 66 20 40 57 31 37 33 43 34 23 27 28 83 66 63 57 86 60 88 93 70 72 76 61 142 87 89 77 76 69 90 89 83 62 55 49 101 95 79 113 106 102 4141 3045 1760 1285 1096

POR 9 5 18 11 4 1 26 11 16 1 2 7 1 3 11 1 9 10 4 9 20 2 12 24 6 12 13 12 16 POR 27 19 22 20 23 28 14 21 18 18 16 26 25 14 22 39 33 36 17 15 15 37 8 24 24 8 19 22 8 18 37 8 25 38 26 31 40 31 34 23 21 29 41 39 40 1375 913 596 317 462

GDR 7 9 6 15 12 13 19 10 22 12 29 18 6 10 9 GDR 0 0 0 0 0 0 197 129 59 70 68

FRG 67 27 44 16 90 29 84 20 30 20 7 10 46 23 24 39 17 26 45 35 34 71 32 41 105 26 52 91 43 39 FRG 0 0 0 0 0 0 1233 977 702 275 256

ROU 20 3 64 45 58 38 1 46 35 20 44 34 11 9 5 57 24 54 155 85 89 31 32 41 16 23 17 22 30 19 15 10 12 41 42 30 24 36 24 ROU 24 21 20 18 21 18 13 33 18 16 16 17 16 11 11 5 5 5 21 12 9 40 25 21 39 21 19 64 38 33 21 34 22 66 23 30 51 33 26 24 16 14 31 33 15 2431 1841 1053 788 590

RUS 43 37 53 RUS 118 78 98 83 64 89 102 73 67 112 105 134 136 120 144 158 122 135 159 169 172 147 162 162 237 223 206 352 292 426 241 219 210 182 161 171 136 138 121 6357 4169 2206 1963 2188

SCG SCG 45 14 28 65 39 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 235 163 110 53 72

SLO SLO 8 4 5 22 14 15 32 19 19 16 13 17 21 19 16 17 26 21 18 19 17 54 42 27 19 18 22 16 12 13 31 14 17 28 33 29 27 36 21 12 13 8 32 26 19 927 661 353 308 266

SMR 5 1 9 1 2 3 3 2 1 4 SMR 1 2 3 4 1 1 4 1 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 4 9 1 1 1 80 38 30 8 42

SRB SRB 70 55 59 146 129 85 33 7 18 42 10 33 51 41 47 39 11 35 911 634 381 253 277

SUI 19 6 2 11 23 1 11 15 11 12 12 15 3 13 1 4 18 2 9 18 18 19 26 17 17 23 18 17 20 9 22 15 8 14 20 24 23 47 21 38 SUI 23 11 20 26 24 27 26 21 25 40 15 40 30 17 27 45 14 29 48 22 35 35 23 35 60 31 44 47 22 40 67 36 47 51 42 44 41 38 43 39 32 31 41 35 39 2150 1434 915 519 716

SVK 42 6 25 SVK 35 5 17 9 10 12 31 6 15 28 5 19 17 5 15 35 9 21 18 33 26 13 28 22 28 35 28 34 36 26 20 29 18 33 17 25 29 29 27 39 32 21 31 30 24 1108 757 442 315 351

SWE 7 3 1 19 3 12 4 5 21 1 2 22 2 2 14 14 13 11 8 12 2 3 13 3 9 16 21 14 22 5 9 20 15 20 16 16 16 SWE 17 7 10 18 12 44 38 29 16 14 16 12 6 9 5 16 12 26 7 15 36 25 26 26 33 33 32 26 28 47 34 31 32 36 28 20 28 23 10 3 5 27 23 12 1349 960 558 402 389

TUR 11 41 12 32 1 1 33 12 39 12 23 3 1 47 13 18 36 4 11 42 11 14 14 15 13 TUR 18 4 13 9 22 16 31 2 19 29 4 15 45 10 25 154 133 113 67 43 42 47 47 40 64 32 42 59 23 40 66 46 40 46 39 35 31 32 22 58 49 47 66 71 58 2179 1566 990 576 613

UKR 37 30 25 UKR 72 48 56 67 47 59 75 67 60 94 49 84 106 60 84 94 61 68 132 78 95 105 68 80 143 99 108 226 126 155 89 46 50 105 65 71 90 68 57 35 25 30 59 53 41 3642 2519 1529 990 1123

URS 26 9 58 48 48 13 92 53 95 59 42 28 19 13 78 67 75 140 65 89 119 58 76 115 57 78 153 100 84 90 50 50 93 64 62 URS 0 0 0 0 0 0 2366 1797 1135 662 569

YUG 38 3 20 17 2 1 24 19 2 1 32 9 25 59 12 79 11 3 6 25 13 20 38 15 26 17 13 13 53 19 38 166 75 91 21 2 10 3 4 7 YUG 36 25 22 31 5 20 44 1 21 41 14 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 1329 914 663 251 415

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025 TOTAL SINCE 1959

TOTAL  M/W/O 738 118 0 731 349 0 299 76 0 1068 396 0 265 88 123 1030 388 449 893 350 79 234 110 101 0 0 0 736 291 496 1025 485 697 583 289 382 718 292 444 1355 642 810 766 309 477 1083 638 649 1135 490 748 TOTAL  M/W/O 1108 540 757 1069 605 857 1406 755 989 1208 749 1069 1195 773 938 1697 1155 1245 1534 1203 1264 1744 1375 1330 1717 1327 1406 2455 1466 1850 1729 1251 1296 1757 1292 1382 1434 1249 1143 1035 797 810 1528 1425 1260 79549 56646 35352 21294 22903

COUNTRIES 25 22 18 24 18 28 25 20 0 28 27 25 28 33 30 29 41 COUNTRIES 41 43 44 43 42 43 43 42 44 49 43 44 44 36 41

INTERNATIONAL
UNIVERSITY
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FEDERATION
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HOST CITY TURIN SOFIA PORTO 
ALEGRE BUDAPEST TOKYO TURIN MOSCOW ROME SOFIA MEXICO BUCAREST EDMONTON KOBE ZAGREB DUISBURG SHEFFIELD BUFFALO CITY FUKUOKA SICILY PALMA DE 

MALLORCA
BEIJING DAEGU IZMIR BANGKOK BELGRADE SHENZHEN KAZAN GWANGJU TAIPEI NAPOLI CHENGDU RHINE-RUHR
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COUNTRY ITA BUL BRA HUN JPN ITA RUS ITA BUL MEX ROU CAN JPN CRO GER GBR USA COUNTRY JPN ITA ESP CHN KOR TUR THA SRB CHN RUS KOR TPE ITA CHN GER

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025

OCEANIA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O OCEANIA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O

ASA ASA 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 6 3 3 4

AUS 23 7 5 15 1 3 8 6 7 4 2 10 5 5 34 7 20 38 25 20 46 22 24 26 9 15 75 37 36 AUS 77 17 41 61 27 37 81 26 43 54 40 37 67 45 51 45 42 38 64 57 51 77 53 47 84 64 61 82 68 54 107 74 73 94 89 84 90 93 61 45 50 31 85 95 56 3399 2468 1471 997 931

COK COK 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 6 3 3 3

FIJ 2 1 2 FIJ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 5 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 32 22 17 5 10

FSM FSM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 21 13 7 6 8

GUM 12 3 GUM 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 13 1 12 4

MHL MHL 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 1

NMI 1 NMI 2 0 1 2 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 12 5 5 0 7

NRU NRU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NZL 1 2 1 1 17 6 7 3 1 8 2 4 8 2 4 3 2 6 4 4 6 14 4 7 NZL 38 7 12 15 19 12 23 13 13 12 19 13 9 44 13 25 54 28 37 36 36 13 8 11 33 19 22 19 19 18 33 33 30 27 30 25 24 20 23 39 45 29 1147 820 425 395 327

PLW PLW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PNG 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 PNG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 17 12 5 14

SAM SAM 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 4 0 3

SOL 2 SOL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 7 5 2 3

TGA TGA 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 7 5 2 4

VAN VAN 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 1

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025 TOTAL SINCE 1959

TOTAL  M/W/O 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 8 6 15 1 3 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 10 9 13 5 6 42 9 25 50 27 27 53 24 31 32 13 22 92 54 48 98 44 47 TOTAL  M/W/O 125 27 60 77 47 50 105 40 57 70 63 55 82 94 70 73 98 69 105 94 89 90 61 58 126 85 90 106 91 81 143 108 106 122 119 110 114 113 84 46 50 32 124 140 85 4712 3392 1961 1431 1320

COUNTRIES 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 3 5 4 3 5 6 COUNTRIES 9 3 3 6 9 5 5 2 7 8 5 3 2 2 2
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HOST CITY TURIN SOFIA PORTO 
ALEGRE BUDAPEST TOKYO TURIN MOSCOW ROME SOFIA MEXICO BUCAREST EDMONTON KOBE ZAGREB DUISBURG SHEFFIELD BUFFALO CITY FUKUOKA SICILY PALMA DE 

MALLORCA
BEIJING DAEGU IZMIR BANGKOK BELGRADE SHENZHEN KAZAN GWANGJU TAIPEI NAPOLI CHENGDU RHINE-RUHR
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COUNTRY ITA BUL BRA HUN JPN ITA RUS ITA BUL MEX ROU CAN JPN CRO GER GBR USA COUNTRY JPN ITA ESP CHN KOR TUR THA SRB CHN RUS KOR TPE ITA CHN GER

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025

OCEANIA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O OCEANIA M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O M W O

ASA ASA 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 6 3 3 4

AUS 23 7 5 15 1 3 8 6 7 4 2 10 5 5 34 7 20 38 25 20 46 22 24 26 9 15 75 37 36 AUS 77 17 41 61 27 37 81 26 43 54 40 37 67 45 51 45 42 38 64 57 51 77 53 47 84 64 61 82 68 54 107 74 73 94 89 84 90 93 61 45 50 31 85 95 56 3399 2468 1471 997 931

COK COK 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 6 3 3 3

FIJ 2 1 2 FIJ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 5 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 32 22 17 5 10

FSM FSM 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 21 13 7 6 8

GUM 12 3 GUM 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 13 1 12 4

MHL MHL 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 1

NMI 1 NMI 2 0 1 2 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 12 5 5 0 7

NRU NRU 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

NZL 1 2 1 1 17 6 7 3 1 8 2 4 8 2 4 3 2 6 4 4 6 14 4 7 NZL 38 7 12 15 19 12 23 13 13 12 19 13 9 44 13 25 54 28 37 36 36 13 8 11 33 19 22 19 19 18 33 33 30 27 30 25 24 20 23 39 45 29 1147 820 425 395 327

PLW PLW 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PNG 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 PNG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 17 12 5 14

SAM SAM 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 4 4 0 3

SOL 2 SOL 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 7 5 2 3

TGA TGA 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 7 5 2 4

VAN VAN 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 1

YEAR 1959 1961 1963 1965 1967 1970 1973 1975 1977 1979 1981 1983 1985 1987 1989 1991 1993 YEAR 1995 1997 1999 2001 2003 2005 2007 2009 2011 2013 2015 2017 2019 2021 2025 TOTAL SINCE 1959

TOTAL  M/W/O 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 8 6 15 1 3 8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 10 9 13 5 6 42 9 25 50 27 27 53 24 31 32 13 22 92 54 48 98 44 47 TOTAL  M/W/O 125 27 60 77 47 50 105 40 57 70 63 55 82 94 70 73 98 69 105 94 89 90 61 58 126 85 90 106 91 81 143 108 106 122 119 110 114 113 84 46 50 32 124 140 85 4712 3392 1961 1431 1320

COUNTRIES 1 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 2 3 5 4 3 5 6 COUNTRIES 9 3 3 6 9 5 5 2 7 8 5 3 2 2 2
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 92 104 109 100 128 126  109  99 150

WOMEN 68 82 93 95 106 111  94 86 131

OFFICIALS 45 50 63 58 61 65 58 68 78

TOTAL 205 236 265 253 295 302 203 253 359

COUNTRIES TOT 29 34 41 34 38 39 45 32 51

COUNTRIES M 26 31 37 31 36 37 38 30 48

COUNTRIES W 22 27 32 26 32 33 43 26 46

2003 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL  
RECURVE

BANG JEA-HWAN (KOR) LEE CHANG-HWAN (KOR) SERDYUK OLEKSQNCLR (UKR)

PARK SUNG-HYUN (KOR) YUN MI-JIN (KOR) LEE HYUN-JUNG (KOR)

INDIVIDUAL COMPOUND
BAURO DANIELE (ITA) JO YOUNG-JOON (KOR) LASHER DREW (USA)

CHOI MI-YEON (KOR) ZORN MARY (USA) GONTCHAROVA SOFYA (RUS)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM  
RECURVE

FRA KOR CHN

KOR CHN UKR

TEAM  
COMPOUND

KOR NED USA

USA KOR ITA

2005 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL  
RECURVE

KUO CHENG-WEI (TPE) HONG SUNG-CHIL (KOR) CHOI YOUNG KWANG (KOR)

LEE SUNG JIN (KOR) PALEKHA KATERYNA (UKR) KOVAL VIKTORIYA (UKR)

INDIVIDUAL  
COMPOUND

PAGNI SERGIO (ITA) FAUCHEUR FLORIAN (FRA) BAURO DANIELE (ITA)

BOUILLOT AMANDINE (FRA) KIM HYO SUN (KOR) BASTOS ARMINDA (MEX)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM  
RECURVE

UKR KOR RUS

KOR UKR POL

TEAM  
COMPOUND

KOR USA MEX

KOR RUS TUR

2009 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL  
RECURVE

RUBAN VIKTOR (UKR) WANG CHENG PANG (TPE) HRACHOV DMYTRO (UKR)

KIM YESEUL (KOR) KIM YUMI (KOR) BUITRON CORTINAS GEMA (ESP)

INDIVIDUAL  
COMPOUND

GATTO STEVEN (USA) PETTENAZZO FEDERICO (ITA) KHALUDOROV DANZAN (RUS)

SEOK JIHYUN (KOR) BALZHANOVA VICTORIA (RUS) ANSCHUTZ ERIKA (USA)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM  
RECURVE

KOR TPE ITA

KOR UKR CHN

TEAM  
COMPOUND

USA MEX RUS

TPE RUS KOR

MIXED TEAM RECURVE KOR UKR POL

MIXED TEAM COMPOUND RUS USA KOR
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2011 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL  
RECURVE

IM DONG-HYUN (KOR) KIM WOOJIN (KOR) KIM BUBMIN (KOR)

KI BO BAE (KOR) JUNG DASOMI (KOR) CHO PEICHIN (TPE)

INDIVIDUAL COMPOUND
DAMBAEV ALEXANDER (RUS) CHOI YONG HEE (KOR) BRASSEUR SEBASTIEN (FRA)

NIKITINA POLINA (RUS) NICELY KENDAL (USA) BALZHANOVA VIKTORIA (RUS)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM  
RECURVE

CHN JPN FRA

KOR UKR TPE

TEAM  
COMPOUND

FRA MEX USA

KOR RUS IND

MIXED TEAM RECURVE KOR TPE UKR

MIXED TEAM COMPOUND KOR USA ITA

2015 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL  
RECURVE

LEE SEUNGYUN (KOR) KU BONCHAN (KOR) KIM WOOJIN (KOR)

KI BO BAE (KOR) CHOI MISUN (KOR) JAGER MAJA BUSKBJERG (DEN)

INDIVIDUAL COMPOUND
KIM JONGHO (KOR) KIM TAEYOON (KOR) DOMANSKI RENAUD (BEL)

SONG YUN SOO (KOR) CERNE TOJA (SLO) SALINAS PEREA STEPHANIE SARAI (MEX)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM  
RECURVE

KOR TPE RUS

TPE KOR RUS

TEAM  
COMPOUND

KOR MEX ITA

RUS USA KOR

MIXED TEAM RECURVE KOR TPE RUS

MIXED TEAM COMPOUND KOR IND BEL

2017 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL  
RECURVE

LEE SEUNGYUN (KOR) BALDANOV ARSALAN (RUS) KIM WOONJIN (KOR)

KANG CHAEYOUNG (KOR) TAN YA-TING (TPE) VALENCIA TRUJILLO (MEX)

INDIVIDUAL COMPOUND
KIM JONGHO (KOR) ELMAAGACLI DEMIR (TUR) VAVRO MARIO (CRO)

SONG YUN SOO (KOR) CHEN YI-HSUAN (TPE) SO CHAEWAN (KOR)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM  
RECURVE

KOR TPE RUS

KOR TPE RUS

TEAM  
COMPOUND

RUS IRI KOR

KOR RUS TUR

MIXED TEAM RECURVE KOR FRA MEX

MIXED TEAM COMPOUND KOR TUR TPE

2019 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL  
RECURVE

LEE WOO SEOK (KOR) TSYDYPOV ERDEM (RUS) ISHII YUTA (JPN)

KANG CHAE YOUNG (KOR) CHOI MISUN (KOR) PENG CHIA-MAO (TPE)

INDIVIDUAL COMPOUND
BULAEV ANTON (RUS) YETIM MUHAMMED (TUR) KIM JONGHO (KOR)

BECERRA ARIZAGA ANDREA MAYA (MEX) SO CHAEWON (KOR) BOSTAN YESIM (TUR)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM  
RECURVE

TSYDYPOV ERDEM 
& TSYNGUEV BELIGTO (RUS)

TANG CHIH-CHUN 
& WEI CHUN-HENG (TPE)

HEIDT ADAM WYATT 
& ZUMBO MATTHEW JOSEPH (USA)

CHOI MISUN 
& KANG CHAE YOUNG (KOR)

GOMBOEVA SVETLANA 
& MYLNIKOVA VALERIA (RUS)

KHOCHYNA IRYNA  
& RODIONOVA POLINA (UKR)

TEAM  
COMPOUND

ARAZ SULEYMAN 
& YETIM MUHAMMED (TUR)

FARZAN KIARASH 
& PALIZBAN MOHAMMADSALEH (IRI)

BECERRA RIVAS MIGUEL 
& GONZALEZ DE ALBA RODOLFO (MEX)

KIM YUNHEE 
& SO CHAEWON (KOR)

BOSTAN YESIM 
& ELMAAGACLI GIZEM (TUR)

CHEN YI-HSUAN 
& LIN MING-CHING (TPE)

MIXED TEAM RECURVE PENG CHIA-MAO 
& WEI CHUN-HENG (TPE)

HORIGUCHI RISA 
& ISHII YUTA (JPN)

RODIONOVA POLINA 
& OVCHYNNIKOV ARTEM (UKR)

MIXED TEAM COMPOUND JAATMA LISELL 
& JAATMA ROBIN (EST)

CHEN YI-HSUAN 
& CHEN CHIEH-LUN (TPE)

SO CHAEWON 
& KIM JONGHO (KOR)

ARCHERY
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2021 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL  
RECURVE

SEO MINGI (KOR) KAWATA YUKI (JPN) SHABANI REZA (IRI)

CHOI MISUN (KOR) TURSUNBEK DIANA (KAZ) PENG CHIA-MAO (TPE)

INDIVIDUAL COMPOUND
BISLA SANGAMPREET SINGH (IND) DE KLERK CHRISTIAN BEYERS (RSA) SAINI AMAN (IND)

AVNEET KAUR (IND) STURGILL ALYSSA-GRACE (USA) CHO SUA (KOR)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM RECURVE
SEO MINGI/ KIM PIL-JOONG/ CHOI DOOHEE (KOR) YANG ZONG-HAN/ KUO YU-CHENG/ CHANG 

YI-CHUNG (TPE)
GREGORI FRANCESCO/ BORSANI MATTEO/ 

BILISARI MATTEO (ITA)

ZHOU DANYAN/WANG LIMIN/LI XINXIN (CHN) LEE GAHYUN/KIM SOHEE/CHOI MISUN (KOR) VERMA TANISHA/SAWAIYAN REETA/SANGEETA 
(IND)

TEAM COMPOUND
WANG SHIKUN/DU MEIYU/CHEN YANSONG (CHN) CADRONET NATHAN/ BOULEAU VICTOR/

ALBANESE REMY (FRA)
YADAV RISHABH/SAINI AMAN/BISLA 

SANGAMPREET SINGH (IND)

SIM SOOIN (KOR)/HAN SEUNGYEON/CHO SUA 
(KOR) 

SHENDE PURVASHA SUDIR/PRAGATI/AVNEET 
KAUR (IND)

LO YI-HSUAN/LIN MING-CHING/HSU YEN-HUA 
(TPE)

MIXED TEAM RECURVE SONODA WAKA/AOSHIMA TETSUYA (JPN) SEO MINGI/ LEE GAHYUN (KOR) ROLANDO AIKO/BILISARI MATTEO (ITA)

MIXED TEAM COMPOUND SAINI AMAN/ PRAGATI (IND) PARK SEUNGHYUN/ CHO SUA (KOR) WU Z-WEI/LIN MING CHING (TPE)

2025 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL  
RECURVE

TANG CHIH-CHUN (TPE) QIN WANGYU (CHN) TUMER BERKIM (TUR)

NAM SUHYEON (KOR) LIU YANXIU (CHN) UEHARA RUKA (JPN)

INDIVIDUAL COMPOUND
JADHAV SAHIL RAJESH (IND) SCOTT AJAY (GBR) KONECKI PRZEMYSLAW (POL)

MOON YEEUN (KOR) KAUR PARNEET (IND) PARK YERIN (KOR)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM RECURVE

AOSHIMA TETSUYA / FUNAHASHI YUYA / 
SHIRAI KOSEI (JPN)

KIM SEONWOO / KIM YECHAN / 
SEO MINGI (KOR)

AKKOYUN BERKAY / TUMER BERKIM / YILDIRMIS 
ABDULLAH (TUR)

ASAKUNO NANAMI / SONODA WAKA / 
UEHARA RUKA (JPN)

FONG YOU JHU / KUO TZU YING / 
LI CAI XUAN (TPE)

HUANG YUWEI / LIU YANXIU / 
WU ZIHAN (CHN)

TEAM COMPOUND

AKCAOGLU BATUHAN / ARSLAN YUNUS EMRE / 
YILDIZ YAKUP (TUR)

DALAL KUSHAL / JADHAV SAHIL RAJESH / 
SHARMA HRITIK (IND)

KIM SUNGCHUL / LEE EUN HO / 
PARK SEUNGHYUN (KOR)

KIM SOOYEON / MOON YEEUN / PARK YERIN (KOR) DRAKE LEANN / SULLENBERGER SYDNEY / 
WOODIE DANIELLE (USA)

DHAMANGAONKAR MADHURA / KAUR PARNEET / 
KAUR AVNEET (IND)

MIXED TEAM RECURVE LIU YANXIU / WANG YAN (CHN) SONODA WAKA / FUNAHASHI YUYA (JPN) NAM SUHYEON / SEO MINGI (KOR)

MIXED TEAM COMPOUND KAUR PARNEET / DALAL KUSHAL (IND) PARK YERIN / PARK SEUNGHYUN (KOR) BOULTON HALLIE / SCOTT AJAY (GBR)

ARCHERY
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ARTISTIC GYMNASTICS
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 31 23 37 38 64 89 74 76 63 84 77 68 108 99 119 135 141 112 141 119 120 129 133 122 128 68 104 137

WOMEN 22 14 33 16 29 43 29 29 34 43 42 36 37 47 57 59 45 48 63 57 57 48 66 39 70 52 52 102

OFFICIALS 13 42 45 62 82 86 70 54 84 67 78 58 106 69 89 69 81 111

TOTAL 53 37 70 67 93 132 103 105 97 127 146 190 208 258 280 256 214 288 243 255 235 305 230 287 120 237 350

COUNTRIES TOT 9 10 12 12 20 16 21 20 21 23 26 23 35 31 40 38 40 29 40 38 37 40 41 37 40 40 36 44

COUNTRIES M 8 8 11 12 19 14 20 20 20 22 23 20 33 26 36 35 37 28 37 30 35 36 38 34 36 31 33 38

COUNTRIES W 6 4 10 5 8 8 7 9 10 9 14 11 16 17 18 19 16 12 25 20 20 20 25 16 27 28 20 35

1991 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR RACANELLI MIKE (USA) AIHARA YUTAKA (JPN) SIN MYONG SU (PRK)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE HUANG HUA DONG (CHN) MA JUNG (CHN) MINICUCCI DOMINICK (USA)

MEN’S RINGS SIN MYONG SU (PRK) BESPALOV YGOR (URS) NISHIKAWA DAISUKE (JPN)

MEN’S VAULT YEO HONG CHUN (KOR) WANG ZONG SHENG (CHN) AIHARA YUTAKA (JPN)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS KAN ANDREI (URS) MATSUNAGA MASAYUKI (JPN) AIHARA YUTAKA (JPN)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR PAI GIL SU (PRK) MATSUNAGA MASAYUKI (JPN) LIM KUN GI (KOR)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND WANG ZONG SHENG (CHN) NISHIKAWA DAISUKE (JPN) MATSUNAGA MASAYUKI (JPN)

MEN’S TEAM URS JPN CHN

WOMEN’S VAULT SEO KYOKO (JPN) LASCHONOVA NATALIA (URS) AN MYONG HWA (PRK)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS CHOI GYONG HUI (PRK) SEO KYOKO (JPN) KNIGHT CHARI (USA)

WOMEN’S BEAM CHOI GYONG HUI (PRK) LASCHONOVA NATALIA (URS) SEO KYOKO (JPN)

WOMEN’S FLOOR LASCHONOVA NATALIA (URS) SAZONENKOVA ELENA (URS) KENOYER KRISTEN (USA)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND SAZONENKOVA ELENA (URS) AN MYONG HWA (PRK) SEO KYOKO (JPN)

WOMEN’S TEAM PRK USA URS

1993 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR KOROBCHINSKI IGOR (UKR) NISHIKAWA DAISUKE (JPN) GOTOV YOURI (RUS)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE POUJADE ERIC (FRA) FAN BIN (CHN) CHANG FENG-CHIH (TPE)

MEN’S RINGS CHECHI YURI (ITA) KESWICK SCOTT (USA) ROSSATO RUGGEO (ITA)

MEN’S VAULT SCHERBO VITALY (BLR) YEO HONG-CHUL (KOR) CHANG FENG-CHIH (TPE)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS WANG XUN (CHN) SCHERBO VITALY (BLR) LYNCH JAIR (USA)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR CHEN JIAN (CHN) KESWICK SCOTT (USA) SCHERBO VITALY (BLR)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND SCHERBO VITALY (BLR) CHECHI YURI (ITA) KOROBCHINSKI IGOR (UKR)

MEN’S TEAM ITA CHN USA

WOMEN’S VAULT KALINANA NATALIA (UKR) RIBEIRO LUISA (BRA) SHEELEY HOPE (USA)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS KALINANA NATALIA (UKR) SEO KYOKO (JPN) STOVBCHATAYA LYUDMILLA (UKR)

WOMEN’S BEAM LISENKO TATIANA (UKR) STOVBCHATAYA LYUDMILLA (UKR) HAN NA-JUNG (KOR)

WOMEN’S FLOOR EVRARD BENEDICTE (BEL) MARSHALL TAMMY (USA) STOVBCHATAYA LYUDMILLA (UKR)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND LISENKO TATIANA (UKR) STOVBCHATAYA LYUDMILLA (UKR) EVRARD BENEDICTE (BEL)

WOMEN’S TEAM UKR USA JPN
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ARTISTIC GYMNASTICS
1995 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR CHABAEV EVGUENI (RUS) MASUDA HIROMASA (JPN) JUNG JIN SOO (KOR)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE JUNG JIN SOO (KOR) SCHERBO VITALI (BLR) DONG ZHONG (CHN)

MEN’S RINGS DEMJANOV ALEKSEJ (CRO) WANG XAN (CHN) MASUDA HIROMASA (JPN) & TANAKA HIKARU (JPN)

MEN’S VAULT SCHERBO VITALI (BLR) LERIC CRISTIAN (ROU) WANG XAN (CHN)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS SUPOLA ZOLTAN (HUN) URZICA MARIUS (ROU) HATAKEDA YOSHIAKI (JPN)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR DONG ZHONG (CHN) SCHERBO VITALI (BLR) TANAKA HIKARU (JPN)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND CHABAEV EVGUENI (RUS) JUNG JIN SOO (KOR) LERIC CRISTIAN (ROU) & SCHERBO VITALI (BLR)

MEN’S TEAM JPN CHN RUS

WOMEN’S VAULT OVARY ESZTER (HUN) DRAGONER ILDIKO (HUN) SIVOVOL OXANA (RUS)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS DING YAN (CHN) HORNBEEK HEIDI (USA) GOLOUB IRINA (RUS)

WOMEN’S BEAM SIVOVOL OXANA (RUS) YUAN KEXIA (CHN) HORNBEEK HEIDI (USA)

WOMEN’S FLOOR IOURKINA OLGA (BLR) OVARY ESZTER (HUN) SHULGA OLESSIA (UKR) & KALINIINA NATALIA (UKR)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND SHULGA OLESSIA (UKR) LICHEY KARIN (USA) GUAN YUQING (CHN)

WOMEN’S TEAM RUS USA CHN

1997 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR ZHAO SHEN (CHN) CHO SEONG MIN (KOR) CUCIU IOAN S. (ROU)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE SUCIU IOAN S. (ROU) FUJITA KENICHI (JPN) BUSNARI ALBERTO (ITA)

MEN’S RINGS CHECHI JURI (ITA) GALLI ROBERTO (ITA) DEMJANOV ALEKSEJ (CRO)

MEN’S VAULT TSUKAHARA NAOYA (JPN) CUCIU IOAN S. (JPN) CHO SEONG MIN (KOR)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS ZHAO SHEN (CHN) TSUKAHARA NAOYA (JPN) PETKOVSEK MITJA (SLO)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR SAITO YOSHIHIRO (JPN) ZHENG LIHUI (CHN) HATAKEDA YOSHIAKI (JPN)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND ZHENG LIHUI (CHN) ZHAO SHEN (CHN) WANG DONG (CHN)

MEN’S TEAM CHN JPN ROU

WOMEN’S VAULT SING DENNISE LOPEZ (MEX) PLECHKOVA ALLA (RUS) BROWN LEAH (USA)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS ZHENG ZHI (CHN) SUGAWARA RISA (JPN) SHRIEVES KATHLEEN (USA)

WOMEN’S BEAM SUGAWARA RISA (JPN) GONZALEZ LEYANET (CUB) GALIEVA ROZALIA (RUS)

WOMEN’S FLOOR SUGAWARA RISA (JPN) POSTAVETS OKSANA (RUS) GONZALEZ LEYANET (CUB)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND SHANNON MILLER (USA) SHRIEVES KATHLEEN (USA) SUGAWARA RISA (JPN)

WOMEN’S TEAM RUS USA JPN

1999 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR RUNNITSKI VITALI (BLR) BONDARENKO ALEXEI (RUS) KASAMATSU AKIHIRO (JPN)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE URZICA M. DANIEL (ROU) POUJADE ERIC (FRA) LU JIA (CHN)

MEN’S RINGS IVANKOV IVAN (BLR) DONG ZHEN (CHN) CARBALLO JESUS (ESP)

MEN’S VAULT DRIGGS ABEL (CUB) KRIOUKOV NIKOLAI (RUS) CHO SEONG MIN (KOR)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS KRIOUKOV NIKOAI (RUS) JUNG JINSOO (KOR) TSUKAHARA NAOYA (JPN)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR KRIOUKOV NIKOAI (RUS) LEE JOO HYUNG (KOR) BUSNARI ALBERTO (ITA)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND BERESH ALEXANDER (UKR) KRIOUKOV NIKOLAI (RUS) LOPEZ ERIK (CUB)

MEN’S TEAM JPN RUS CHN

WOMEN’S VAULT PRODUNNOVA ELENA (RUS) JOVA ARASAY (CUB) DOLGOPOLOVA ELENA (RUS)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS KHORKINA SVETLANA (RUS) TESLENKO OLHA (UKR) KARPENKO VIKTORIYA (UKR)

WOMEN’S BEAM PRODUNNOVA ELENA (RUS) POKLONSKAIA INNA (BLR) BI WENJING (CHN)

WOMEN’S FLOOR KHORKINA SVETLANA (RUS) PALAZKOVA ALIONA (BLR) TYRYK HALYNA (UKR)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND KHORKINA SVETLANA (RUS) PRODUNOVA ELENA (RUS) LIU XUAN (CHN)

WOMEN’S TEAM RUS UKR CHN
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ARTISTIC GYMNASTICS
2001 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR LIANG FULIANG (CHN) VIHROVS IGORS (LAT) ZHANG LIHUI (CHN)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE SUCIU IOAN (ROU) TOMITA HIROYUKI (JPN) & XING AOWEI (CHN)

MEN’S RINGS ZHANG SHANGWU (CHN) KIM DONG-HWA (KOR) GEORGALLAS IRODOTOS (CYP)

MEN’S VAULT CARANOBE BENOIT (FRA) YANG WEI (CHN) YANG TAE-YOUNG (KOR)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS TOMITA HIROYUKI (JPN) LIANG FULIANG (CHN) SINKEVITCH ALEXEI (BLR)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR PHILIPPE RIZZO (AUS) XING AOWEI (CHN) LIANG FULIANG (CHN)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND YANG WEI (CHN) TOMITA HIROYUKI (JPN) & TSUKAHARA NAOYA 
(JPN)

MEN’S TEAM CHN JPN KOR

WOMEN’S VAULT SON UN HUI (PRK) SKOWRONSKA JOANNA (POL)  
& UGAROVA OLGA (RUS)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS PRIVLOVA EKATERINA (RUS) LING JIE (CHN) EJOVA LIOUDMILA (RUS)

WOMEN’S BEAM EJOVA LIOUDMILA (RUS) BAI CHUNYUE (CHN) PRIVLOVA EKATERINA (RUS)

WOMEN’S FLOOR DONG FANGXIAO (CHN) DAIANE DOS SANTOS (BRA) LIU WEI (CHN)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND EJOVA LIOUDMILA (RUS) PRIVLOVA EKATERINA (RUS) BAI CHUNYUE (CHN)

WOMEN’S TEAM CHN RUS PRK

2003 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR LI DEZHI (CHN) GORBACHEV STEPAN (KAZ) 
YANG TAE YOUNG (KOR)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE LU BIN (CHN) 
IHNATOVICH ALIAKSEI (BLR) TIMOFEEV YURY (RUS)

MEN’S RINGS DONG ZHEN (CHN) 
YANG TAE YOUNG (KOR) ZOZUILYA ROMAN (UKR)

MEN’S VAULT YERIMBETOV YERNAR (KAZ) 
SOPROBENKO JEVGENIJS (LAT) YANG TAE YOUNG (KOR)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS YERIMBETOV YERNAR (KAZ)
 YANG TAE YOUNG (KOR) YOSHIMURA YUKI (JPN)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR MYKHAYLYCHENKO ANDRIY (UKR) TANSKANEN JANI (FIN) YANG TAE YOUNG (KOR)   
GONCHAROV VALERIY (UKR)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND YANG TAE YOUNG (KOR) YERIMBETOV YERNAR (KAZ) YOSHIMURA YUKI (JPN)

MEN’S TEAM KOR UKR JPN

WOMEN’S VAULT KIM YONG SIL (PRK) PROSKUIRINA MARYNA (UKR) SKOWRONSKA JOANNA (POL)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS WAN CHEN (CHN) CHEN MIAOJIE (CHN) YAROTSKA IRYNA (UKR)

WOMEN’S BEAM YAROTSKA IRYNA (UKR) KIM YONG SIL (PRK) CHEN MIAOJIE (CHN)

WOMEN’S FLOOR YAROTSKA IRYNA (UKR) PRIVALOVA EKATERINA (RUS) SIROBABA NATALIYA (UKR)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND YAROTSKA IRYNA (UKR) CHEN MIAOJIE (CHN) SIROBABA NATALIYA (UKR)

WOMEN’S TEAM CHN UKR RUS

2005 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR O’NEILL BRANDON (CAN) LIANG FULIANG (CHN) TOMITA HIROYUKI (JPN)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE SELIGMAN ROBERT (CRO) IHNATOVICH ALEXSEI (BLR) LIN HSIANG-WEI (TPE)

MEN’S RINGS CHEN YIBING (CHN) 
TOMITA HIROYUKI (JPN) MORANDI MATTEO (ITA)

MEN’S VAULT HUANG YI-HSUEH (TPE) DU MIN (CHN) YERIMBETOV YERNAR (KAZ)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS KASHIMA TAKEHIRO (JPN) YERIMBETOV YERNAR (KAZ) VIVO ANDREU (ESP)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR TOMITA HIROYUKI (JPN) RODRIGUES MOSIAH (BRA) KHOROKHODEIN SERGEI (RUS)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND TOMITA HIROYUKI (JPN) KIM DAE EUN (KOR) KASHIMA TAKEHIRO (JPN)

MEN’S TEAM JPN KOR CHN

WOMEN’S VAULT NEIJSSEN EVI (NED) MAKSYUTA VALERIYA (UKR) PROSKURINA MARINA (UKR)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS TWEDDLE ELIZABETH (GBR) JONG OK HAN (PRK) FAN YE (CHN)

WOMEN’S BEAM ZHANG NAN (CHN) FAN YE (CHN) TWEDDLE ELIZABETH (GBR)

WOMEN’S FLOOR DOS SANTOS DAIANE (BRA) FAN YE (CHN) ZHANG NAN (CHN)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND FAN YE (CHN) HARMES SUZANNE (NED) TWEDDLE ELIZABETH (GBR)

WOMEN’S TEAM CHN PRK RUS
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ARTISTIC GYMNASTICS
2007 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR UCHMURA KOHEI (JPN) MIZUTORI HISASHI (JPN) BARKALOV DMITRY (RUS)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE BERTONCELJ SASO (SLO) HIDVEGI VID (HUN) HELSBY DEREK (USA)

MEN’S RINGS VOROBYOV OLEKSANEYR (UKR) HETROVICS MARCELL (HUN) GO JUN-WOONG (KOR)

MEN’S VAULT ISAYEV ANDRIY (UKR) ARAUJO LUIS (POR) UCHIMURA KOHEI (JPN)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS GUO WEIYANG (CHN) 
UEDA KAZUYA (JPN) POPESCU COSMIN (ROU)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR MIZUTORI HISASHI (JPN) GUO WEIYANG (CHN) KUZMIN TIMUR (RUS)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND MIZUTORI HISAHI (JPN) GUO WEIYANG (CHN) SAKAMOTO KOKI (JPN)

MEN’S TEAM JPN CHN UKR

WOMEN’S VAULT SHCHERBATYKH OLGA (UKR) DENG YING (CHN) GABDRAKHMANOVA LEYSIRA (RUS)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS ZGOBA DARIYA (UKR) ZHOU ZHUORU (CHN) FAN YE (CHN)

WOMEN’S BEAM FAN YE (CHN) ZHOU ZHUORU (CHN) LEONIDA FLOARE (ROU)

WOMEN’S FLOOR POLYAN ALENA (RUS) FAN YE (CHN) ZAMOLODCHIKOVA ELENA (RUS)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND ZHOU ZHUORU (CHN) SHCHERBATYKH OLGA (UKR) FAN YE (CHN)

WOMEN’S TEAM CHN UKR RUS

2009 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR KIM SOO MYUN (KOR) RI SE GWANG (PRK) BARKALOV DMITRY (RUS)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE BERKI KRISZTIAN (HUN) TRUYENS DONNA-DONNY (BEL) BERTONCELJ SASO (SLO)

MEN’S RINGS BALANDIN ALEXANDER (RUS) YAN MINGYONG (CHN) RI SE GWANG (PRK)

MEN’S VAULT KOSCZI FLAVIUS (ROU) LYSZCZARZ MAREK (POL) HUANG YUGUO (CHN)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS TOMMASONNE CYRIL (FRA) 
NAKASE TAKUYA (JPN) KOSCZI FLAVIUS (ROU)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR KIM JI HOON (KOR) NAKASE TAKUYA (JPN) WATANABE KYOICHI (JPN)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND HOSHI YOSUKE (JPN) WANG HENG (CHN) KIM SOO MYUN (KOR)

MEN’S TEAM JPN RUS CHN

WOMEN’S VAULT HONG UN JONG (PRK) CHENG FEI (CHN) KAZANTSEVA TATIANA (RUS)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS TWEDDLE ELIZABETH (GBR) CHA YONG HWA (PRK) JIANG YUYUAN (CHN)

WOMEN’S BEAM JIANG YUYUAN (CHN) HE NING (CHN) ZGOBA DARIYA (UKR)

WOMEN’S FLOOR TWEDDLE ELIZABETH (GBR) JIANG YUYUAN (CHN) HE NING (CHN)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND JIANG YUYUAN (CHN) HE NING (CHN) KIM UN HYANG (PRK)

WOMEN’S TEAM CHN RUS PRK

2011 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR KOCZI FLAVIUS (ROU) SEJIMA RYUZO (JPN) YAMAMOTO SHOICHI (JPN)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE SELLATHURAI PRASHANTH (AUS) TRUYENS DONNA-DONNY (BEL) KOCZI FLAVIUS (ROU)

MEN’S RINGS ZANETTI ARTHUR (BRA) AIT SAID SAMIR (FRA) CHEN CHIHYU (TPE)

MEN’S VAULT KOCZI FLAVIUS (ROU) GAFUIK NATHAN (CAN) CHENG RAN (CHN)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS WANG GUANYIN (CHN) BERBECAR MARIUS (ROU) LIU RONGBING (CHN)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR CHEN XUEZHANG (CHN) KUKSENKOV MYKOLA (UKR) ISHIKAWA HIROKI (JPN)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND KUKSENKOV MYKOLA (UKR) YAMAMOTO SHOICHI (JPN) GAFUIK NATHAN (CAN)

MEN’S TEAM JPN CHN ROU

WOMEN’S VAULT JO HYUNJOO (KOR) MYZDRIKOVA ANNA (RUS) POLYAN ALENA (RUS)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS MINOBE YU (JPN) YAMAGISHI MAI (JPN) KYSLA ANGELINA (UKR)

WOMEN’S BEAM MINOBE YU (JPN) GUAN WENLI (CHN) YAMAGISHI MAI (JPN)

WOMEN’S FLOOR POLYAN ALENA (RUS) MUKUMOTO KEIKO (JPN) XIAO KANGJUN (CHN)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND XIAO KANGJUN (CHN) YAMAGISHI MAI (JPN) POLYAN ALENA (RUS)

WOMEN’S TEAM JPN UKR RUS
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ARTISTIC GYMNASTICS
2013 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR KATO RYOHEI (JPN) HAMBUECHEN FABIAN (GER) BELYAVSKIY DAVID (RUS)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE KUKSENKOV NIKOLAI (RUS) CORRAL BARRON DANIEL (MEX) STEPKO OLEG (UKR)

MEN’S RINGS ZANETTI ARTHUR (BRA) ABLYAZIN DENIS (RUS) RADIVILOV IGOR (UKR)

MEN’S VAULT YANG HAK SEON (KOR) ABLYAZIN DENIS (RUS) RADIVILOV IGOR (UKR)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS GARIBOV EMIN (RUS) BELYAVSKIY DAVID (RUS) VERNIAIEV OLEG (UKR)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR GARIBOV EMIN (RUS) TANAKA YUSUKE (JPN) KATO RYOHEI (JPN)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND KUKSENKOV NIKOLAI (RUS) HAMBUECHEN FABIAN (GER) BELYAVSKIY DAVID (RUS) & VERNIAIEV OLEG (UKR)

MEN’S TEAM RUS UKR JPN

WOMEN’S VAULT HONG UN JONG (PRK) 
AFANASEVA KSENIIA (RUS) - PASEKA MARIA (RUS)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS MUSTAFINA ALIYA (RUS) NABIEVA TATIANA (RUS) HILL LISA KATHARINA (GER)

WOMEN’S BEAM ZHANG YELINZI (CHN) MUSTAFINA ALIYA (RUS) BLACK ELSABETH (CAN)

WOMEN’S FLOOR AFANASEVA KSENIIA (RUS) BLACK ELSABETH (CAN) 
GARCIA RODRIGUEZ BLANCAS ELSA (MEX) -

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND MUSTAFINA ALIYA (RUS) AFANASEVA KSENIIA (RUS) BUI KIM (GER)

WOMEN’S TEAM RUS JPN GER

2015 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR HAYASAKA NAOTO (JPN) VERNIAIEV OLEG (UKR) NONOMURA SHOGO (JPN) 
WALTER MARCO (SUI)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE BAILEY DONOTHAN (USA) HAYASAKA NAOTO (JPN) MODI AKASH (USA)

MEN’S RINGS TOVMASYAN ARTUR (ARM) RADIVILOV IGOR (UKR) VERNIAIEV OLEG (UKR)

MEN’S VAULT CEN YU (CHN) RADIVILOV IGOR (UKR) VERNIAIEV OLEG (UKR)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS VERNIAIEV OLEG (UKR) KAMOTO YUYA (JPN) YOSHIOKA CHIHIRO (JPN)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR HAMBUECHEN FABIAN (GER) NONOMURA SHOGO (JPN) KAMOTO YUYA (JPN)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND VERNIAIEV OLEG (UKR) NONOMURA SHOGO (JPN) MODI AKASH (USA)

MEN’S TEAM JPN KOR UKR

WOMEN’S VAULT PASEKA MARIA (RUS) SIMM KELLY JAY (GBR) ELIZAROVA DARIA (RUS)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS KRAMARENKO EKATERINA (RUS) TERAMOTO ASUKA (JPN) PASEKA MARIA (RUS)

WOMEN’S BEAM MINOBE YU (JPN) FEDOROVA POLINA (RUS) MARTINS FILIPA (POR)

WOMEN’S FLOOR FEDOROVA POLINA (RUS) ELIZAROVA DARIA (RUS) SIMM KELLY JAY (GBR)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND SIMM KELLY JAY (GBR) TERAMOTO ASUKA (JPN) SASADA NATSUMI (JPN)

WOMEN’S TEAM RUS JPN KOR

2017 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR PROKOPEV KIRIL (RUS) KIM HANSOL (KOR) TANIGAWA WATARU (JPN)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE LEE CHIK-KHAI (KOR) VERNIAIEV OLEG (UKR) HASEGAWA TOMMASA (JPN)

MEN’S RINGS TOVMASYAN ARTUR (ARM) COLAK IBRAHIM (TUR) VERNIAIEV OLEG (UKR)

MEN’S VAULT NIN REYES AUDRYS (DOM) VERNIAIEV OLEG (UKR) MUNTEAN ANDREI-VASILE (ROU)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS NONOMURA SHOGO (JPN) PAKHNIUK PETRO (UKR) TANIGAWA WATARU (JPN)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR AUGIS AXEL LOUIS (FRA) POLIASHOV VLADISLAV (RUS) TANIGAWA WATARU (JPN)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND VERNIAIEV OLEG (UKR) NONOMURA SHOGO (JPN) TANIGAWA WATARU (JPN)

MEN’S TEAM JPN UKR RUS

WOMEN’S VAULT ROGERS BRITTANY (CAN) TERAMOTO ASUKA (JPN) PASEKA MARIA (RUS)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS SPIRIDONOVA DARIA (RUS) BUI KIM NGAN (GER) BLACK ELISABETH (CAN)

WOMEN’S BEAM BLACK ELISABETH (CAN) SASADA NATSUMI (JPN) IORDACHE LARISA-ANDREEA (ROU)

WOMEN’S FLOOR IORDACHE LARISA-ANDREEA (ROU) TERAMOTO ASUKA (JPN) TERAMOTO ASUKA (JPN)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND IORDACHE LARISA-ANDREEA (ROU) TERAMOTO ASUKA (JPN) BLACK ELISABETH (CAN)

WOMEN’S TEAM RUS CAN JPN
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ARTISTIC GYMNASTICS
2019 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR PROKOPEV KIRILL (RUS) KAYA KAZUMA (JPN) TANIGAWA KAKERU (JPN)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE LEE CHIH-KAI (TPE) KURBANOV NARIMAN (KAZ) KAYA KAZUMA (JPN)

MEN’S RINGS AVETISYAN ARTUR (ARM) HOECK VINZENZ JOHANN (AUT) COLAK IBRAHIM (TUR)

MEN’S VAULT KIM HANSOL (KOR) SHARAMKOU YAHOR (BLR) PORTO LUIS (BRA)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS TANIGAWA KAKERU (JPN) STRETOVICH IVAN (RUS) ONDER AHMET (TUR)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR TANG CHIA-HUNG (TPE) KARIMI MILAD (KAZ) STRETOVICH IVAN (RUS)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND KAYA KAZUMA (JPN) STRETOVICH IVAN (RUS) LEE CHIH-KAI (TPE)

MEN’S TEAM JPN TPE RUS

WOMEN’S VAULT NEKRASOVA MARINA (AZE) AKHAIMOVA LILIIA (RUS) NABIEVA TATIANA (RUS)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS HATAKEDA HITOMI (JPN) NABIEVA TATIANA (RUS) TERAMOTO ASUKA (JPN)

WOMEN’S BEAM HATAKEDA HITOMI (JPN) MORI LARA (ITA) PEREBINOSOVA ULIANA (RUS)

WOMEN’S FLOOR FERLITO CARLOTTA (ITA) SUGIHARA AIKO (JPN) PEREBINOSOVA ULIANA (RUS)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND HATAKEDA HITOMI (JPN) PEREBINOSOVA ULIANA (RUS) AKHAIMOVA LILIIA (RUS)

WOMEN’S TEAM JPN RUS ITA

2021 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR KAYA KAZUMA (JPN) KARIMI MILAD (KAZ) RYU SUNGHYUN (KOR)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE LEE CHIH-KAI (TPE) KURBANOV NARIMAN (KAZ) SHIAO YU-JAN (TPE)

MEN’S RINGS LAN XINGYU (CHN) ZOU JINGYUAN (CHN) ASIL ADEM (TUR)

MEN’S VAULT CHEPURNYI NAZAR (UKR) TSENG WEI-SHENG (TPE) KARIMI MILAD (KAZ)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS ZOU JINGYUAN (CHN) SUGIMOTO KAITO (JPN) KAYA KAZUMA (JPN)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR KARIMI MILAD (KAZ) SHI CONG (CHN) SUGIMOTO KAITO (JPN)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND ZHANG BOHENG (CHN) SHI CONG (CHN) KAYA KAZUMA (JPN)

MEN’S TEAM CHN JPN KOR

WOMEN’S VAULT MIYATA SHOKO (JPN) SAKAGUCHI AYAKA (JPN) PONIZILOVA DOMINIKA (CZE) 

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS DU SIYU (CHN) SCHEDER SOPHIE CELINA (GER) LUO HUAN (CHN)

WOMEN’S BEAM OU YUSHAN (CHN) LUO HUAN (CHN) SAKAGUCHI AYAKA (JPN)

WOMEN’S FLOOR OU YUSHAN (CHN) SAKAGUCHI AYAKA (JPN) MIYATA SHOKO (JPN)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND OU YUSHAN (CHN) LUO HUAN (CHN) SAKAGUCHI AYAKA (JPN)

WOMEN’S TEAM CHN JPN ESP

2025 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S FLOOR WHITEHOUSE LUKE (GBR) OKA SHINNOSUKE (JPN) MOON GEONYOUNG (KOR)

MEN’S POMMEL HORSE MANUKYAN HAMLET (ARM) HASHIMOTO DAIKI (JPN) HOOPES PATRICK (USA)

MEN’S RINGS LIU HENGYU (CHN) LIU YANG (CHN) EMARD WILLIAM (CAN)

MEN’S VAULT CHEN ZHILONG (CHN) MURABITO LUCA (SUI) KIM JAEHO (KOR)

MEN’S PARALLEL BARS TSUNOGAI TOMOHARU (JPN) OKA SHINNOSUKE (JPN) MOON GEONYOUNG (KOR)

MEN’S HORIZONTAL BAR DOLCI FELIX (CAN) HASHIMOTO DAIKI (JPN) HE XIANG (CHN)

MEN’S ALL-AROUND HASHIMOTO DAIKI (JPN) KAWAKAMI SHOHEI (JPN) EMARD WILLIAM (CAN)

MEN’S TEAM JPN CAN SUI

WOMEN’S VAULT MIYATA SHOKO (JPN) USHIOKU KOHANE (JPN) KICKINGER SELINA (AUT)

WOMEN’S UNEVEN BARS YANG FANYUWEI (CHN) SZEKELY ZOJA (HUN) MIYATA SHOKO (JPN)

WOMEN’S BEAM ASHIKAWA URARA (JPN) PAULSSON TONYA HELENE (TPE) MALEWSKI EMMA LEONIE (GER)

WOMEN’S FLOOR MIYATA SHOKO (JPN) USHIOKU KOHANE (JPN) VANSTEENKISTE JADE (BEL)

WOMEN’S ALL-AROUND MIYATA SHOKO (JPN) OKAMURA MANA (JPN) PAULSSON TONYA HELENE (TPE)

WOMEN’S TEAM JPN ESP FRA
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 263 258 160 381 207 422 446 523 454 491 444 476 549 552 554 528 598 692 627 547 498 588 635 601 635 561 636 721 613 543 693

WOMEN 61 70 45 104 66 159 182 216 186 214 195 249 305 296 285 284 355 398 419 425 367 447 455 413 484 403 449 545 554 465 631

OFFICIALS 42 136 147 186 229 228 207 178 207 226 233 257 242 245 272 239 215 299

TOTAL 324 328 205 485 315 581 628 739 640 705 639 725 854 848 975 959 1139 1319 1274 1179 1043 1242 1316 1247 1376 1206 1330 1538 1167 1223 1623

COUNTRIES TOT 37 29 21 28 27 50 57 55 71 56 56 81 110 73 93 103 139 107 96 121 122 114 110 93 125 118 109 115 92 93 84

COUNTRIES M 36 29 19 28 27 48 55 69 55 54 80 104 70 87 99 126 99 93 114 104 102 98 87 114 113 104 109 82 84 82

COUNTRIES W 13 15 12 19 15 30 31 39 37 41 39 70 51 56 69 80 79 76 88 88 88 81 76 101 93 90 93 87 77 74

ATHLETICS

1959 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M
BERRUTI  (ITA) / 10.5 PENEZ (FRA) / 10.7 POTE (BEL) / 10.8

LEONE (ITA) / 11.70 NETCHAEVA (URS) / 12.00 CAPDEVIELLE (FRA) / 12.01

200M
BERRUTI (ITA) / 20.9 GHEORGOPULOS (GRE) /21.6 HELFRICH (GER) / 21.7

LEONE (ITA) / 23.80 JANISZEVSKA (POL) / 24.20 NETCHAEVA (URS) / 24.70

400M SNAJDER (YUG) / 47.2 OBERSTE (GER) / 47.9 KLAPPERT (GER) / 47.9

800M
HEYDEEKE (GER) / 1.50.5 HOLT (GBR) / 1.50.5 WATTANABE (JPN) / 1.50.9

GOUILLEUX (FRA) / 2.11.1 SCHILLER (GER) / 2.11.3 KADINTSEVA (URS) / 2.12.0

1500M SZEKERES (HUN) / 3.50.0 WINCH (GBR) / 3.52 WATANABE (JPN) / 3.52.1

5000M GILLIGAN (GBR) / 14.09.8 YOKOMIZO (JPN) / 14.14.8 BOHATY PAVELKA (TCH) / 14.18

110M HURDLES LORGER (YUG) / 14.2 WARA (ITA) / 14.4 MAZZA (ITA) / 14.4

100M HURDLES 80M - ELISSEEVA (URS) / 11.1 KERKOVA (BUL) / 11.4 KREZSINSKA (POL) / 11.5

400M HURDLES MORALE (ITA) / 52.1 GIMELLI (ITA) / 52.8 KROL (POL) / 53.2

4x100M RELAY
ITA / 41.00 GER / 41.00 FRA / 41.40

URS / 46.9 ITA / 47.5 GER / 48.1

4x400M RELAY GER / 3.09.5 ITA / 3.11.4 GBR / 3.12.2

HIGH JUMP
PORUMB (ROU) / 2.01M MARJIANOVIE (YUG) / 1.96M FABRYKOWSKI (POL) / 1.96M

BALAS (ROU) / 1.80M BALLOD (URS) / 1.73M JOZWIAKOWSKA (POL) / 1.61M

LONG JUMP
BRAVI (ITA) / 7.46M TERENZIANI (ITA) / 7.43M BRAKEHI  (FRA) / 7.42M

KREZSINSKA (POL) / 5.94M MAKAROVA (URS) / 5.76M KULOCHOVA  (URS) / 5.71M

TRIPLE JUMP RIAKHOVSCHIJ (URS) / 15.74M SAKURAI (JPN) / 15.55M SHIBATA  (JPN)  / 15.44M

POLE VAULT YASUDA (JPN) / 4.35M KUUZMANOVIE (YUG) / 4.30M BALASTRE  (FRA) / 4.20M

DISCUS THROW
KUNADIS (GRE) / 53.07M LIAKHOV (URS) / 52.79M WACHOWSKI (POL) / 52.22M

HEGEDUS (HUN) / 46.76M RICCI (ITA) / 45.52M BUCSANYI (HUN) / 43.38M

JAVELIN THROW
SALOMON  (GER) / 75.95M KULCSAR (HUN) / 75.80M BIZIM (ROU) / 72.81M

OZOLINA (URS) / 49.95M FIGWER (URS) / 47.02M DITI (ROU) / 46.86M

SHOT PUT
LINGNAU (GER) / 17.32M NAGY (HUN) / 17.10M TRAKANIKAS (GRE) / 16.70M

CHARAMOVITCH (BUL) / 13.97M USENIK (YUG) / 13.90M VEHOFF (GER) / 13.11M

HAMMER THROW ZSIVOCZKY (HUN) / 63.65M SAMOTSVETOV (URS) / 63.61M RACIO (YUG) / 62.32M

PENTATHLON KUZNYETSOV (URS) / 4006 SALOMON (GER) / 3530 VOJTEK (TCH) / 3048
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1961 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

FIGUEROLA ENRIQUE (CUB)
10.3

JONES T. BERWYN (GBR)
10.5

MIHALYFI LASZLO (HUN)
10.6

CHTELKANOVA TATIANA (URS)
11.7

POPOVA GALINA (URS)
11.9

ATKINSON JOAN H. (URS)
11.9

200M

MIHALYFI LASZLO (HUN)
21.1

SMOUHA B. ANDEW (GBR) 
21.2

ANSON BRIAN (GBR)
21.4

JANISZEWSKA BARBARA (POL)
24.3

ATKINSON JOAN H. (GBR)
24.4

KABRENIOUK VERA (URS)
24.6

400M TROUSIL JOSEPH (TCH)
47.4

PENNEWAERT JACQUES (BEL)
47.9

GRABHOFF OTTO (FRG)
48.4

800M

DELANY RONALD (IRL)
1.51.1

KLABAN RUDOLF (AUT)
1.51.4

SCHOLL WOLFGANG (FRG)
1.51.6

GIEICHFELD ANTJE (FRG)
2.07.7

GRECESCU FLORICA (ROU)
2.08.6

ISSAEVA TSVETANA (BUL)
2.12.5

1500M SALINGER TOMAS (TCH)
3.45.7

VAMOS ZOLTAN (ROU)
3.45.8

KLABAN RUDLOF (AUT)
3.46.1

5000M PINTER JANOS (HUN)
14.23.4

BARABAS ANDREI (ROU)
14.23.8

KUBITSKY PETER (FRG)
14.23.8

110M HURDLES TCHISTIAKOV VALENTINE (URS) WILLIMCZIK KLAUS (FRG) KROL WIESLAW (POL)

100M HURDLES 80M: PRESS IRINA (URS)
10.8 

KOCHALOVA RIMMA (URS)
10.9

KERKOVA SNEJANA (BUL)
11.0

400M HURDLES MORALE SALVATORE (ITA)
50.0

TCHEVITCHALOV GUEORGUI (URS)
51.7

CATOLA ELIO (ITA)
52.3

4X100M RELAY
URS - 41.1 JPN - 41.2 FRG - 41.3

URS - 46.2 POL - 47.6 BUL - 47.9

4X400M RELAY  FRG
3.10.5

TCH
3.12.9 GBR - 3.14.9

HIGH JUMP

BRUMEL VALERY (URS)
2.25M

KACHKARIOV IGOR (URS)
2.08M

VALENTA MILAN (TCH)
2.03M

BALAS YOLANDA (ROU)
1.85M

POUCHKARIOVA KLARA (URS)
1.67M

HOPKINS THELMA (GBR)
1.65M

LONG JUMP

OVANESSIAN IGOR TER (URS)
7.90M

OKAZAKI TAKAYUKI (JPN)
7.67M

IVANOV IVAN (BUL)
7.58M

CHTELKANOVA TATIANA (URS)
6.49M

YORGOVA DIANA (BUL)
6.12M

KRZESZINSKA ELZBIETA (POL)
6.11M

TRIPLE JUMP SORIN JOAN (ROU)
15.93M

RIAKHOVSKY OLEG (URS)
15.85M

OTA TOMIO (JPN)
15.65M

POLE VAULT KHLEBAROV DIMITAR (BUL)
4.52M

BARRAS GERARD (SUI)
4.52M

PETREKO IGOR (URS)
4.52M

DISCUS THROW

PIONTKOWSKY EDMUND (POL)
59.15M

MENSOUR KAOUPO (URS)
54.20M

MANOLESCU VIRGILE (ROU)
52.52M

PRESS TAMARA (URS)
58.06M

ZOLOTOUKHINA ANTONINA (URS)
53.82M

KONTSEK JOLAN (HUN)
52.51M

JAVELIN THROW

KULCSAR GERGEY (HUN)
77.65M

CZIDLO JANOSZ (POL)
77.48M

HERINGS ROLF (FRG)
75.67M

GORTCHAKOVA ELENA (URS)
51.39M

DIACONESCU MARIA (ROU)
50.64M

BROMMEL ALMUT (FRG)
47.65M

SHOT PUT

LIPSNISSE VIKTOR (URS)
18.00M

URBACH DIETRICH (FRG)
17.64M

NAGY ZSIGMOND (HUN)
17.57M

PRESS TAMARA (URS)
17.12M

PRESS IRINA (URS)
15.61M

ROTH ANA (ROU)
15.59M

HAMMER THROW ZSIVOTZKY GYULA (HUN)
64.62M

KONDRACHOV GUENADY (URS)
63.38M

LAWLOR JOHN (IRL)
63.33M

DECATHLON KOUZNETSOV VASSILY (URS)
7918

KOUZINANOV MILANE (BUL)
6226

ROPER KLAUS DIEIER (FRG)
6209

1963 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

FIGUEROLA ENRIQUE (CUB)
10.4

OZOLIN EDWIN (URS)
10.5

BERRUTI LIVIO (ITA)
10.5

LAZE RENATE (URS)
12.0

POPKOVA VERA (URS)
12.3

COBIAN MIGUELINA (CUB)
12.4

200M

OZOLIN EDWIN (URS)
21.3

STEANE RICHARD SWIFT (GBR)
21.4

BERRUTI LIVIO (ITA)
21.5

HEINE JUTTA (FRG)
24.6

LAZE RENATE (URS)
24.6

COBIAN MIGUELINA (CUB)
24.6

400M METCALF ADRIAN P. (GBR)
46.6

RESKE JOACHIM (FRG)
47.0

PENNEWART JACQUES (BEL)
47.0

800M

MORIMOTO MAMORO (JPN)
1.48.1

BOULTER JOHN P. (GBR)
1.48.6

HAUPERT NORBERT (LUX)
1.49.5

KAZI OLGA (HUN)
2.05.9

GLEICHFELD ANTJE (FRG)
2.08.2

CATLING JOY S. (GBR)
2.10.3

1500M WHETTON JOHN (GBR)
3.49.5

MORIMOTO MAMORO (JPN)
3.49.6

EVERKAUFER KARL (FRG)
3.49.7

5000M IVANOV LEONID (URS)
14.21.4

SZEKERES BELA (HUN)
14.32.0

HILL RONALD (GBR)
14.43.2

110M HURDLES MIKHAILOV ANATOLII (URS)
14.0

MAZZA GIORGIO (ITA)
14.1

HOGAN JOHN M. W. (GBR) 
14.2

100M HURDLES  80M: HEINE JUTTA (FRG)
10.8

SCHELKANOVA TATIANA (URS)
10.9

TCHERNITCHOVA ALLA (URS)
11.1
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400M HURDLES FRINOLI ROBERTO (ITA)

50.5
HOGAN JOHN M. W. (GBR)

51.4
MORALE SALVATORE (ITA)

51.9

4X100M RELAY
HUN - 40.9 CUB - 41.8 FRA - 42.2

URS - 46.6 FRG - 47.5 CUB - 47.6

4X400M RELAY GBR - 3.11.9 FRG - 3.12.9 ITA - 3.13.8

HIGH JUMP

BRUMEL VALERI (URS)
2.15M

BOGLIATO MAURO (ITA)
2.09M

ABUGATTAS ROBERTO (PER)
1.99M

TCHENTCHIK TAICIA (URS)
1.72M

DENNLER SUSAN M. (GBR)
1.67M

HUMMEL HEIDE M. (FRG)
1.65M

LONG JUMP

T.OVANESIAN IGOR (URS)
7.95M

KLEIN WOLFGANG (FRG)
7.70M

DIAZ CARLOS (CUB)
7.45M

SCHELKANOVA TATIANA (URS)
6.48M

PRIKRYLOVA VLASTA (TCH)
5.71M

PALMIE BARBEL (FRG)
5.63M

TRIPLE JUMP SHIMO SATOSHI (JPN)
15.99M

ZOLOTAREV ALEXANDR (URS)
15.94M

SANPERIZ LUIS F. A . (ESP)
15.80M

POLE VAULT BLIZNETSOV GHENADI (URS)
4.60M

MOREAUX ALAIN (FRA)
4.30M

BALASTRE BERNARD (FRA)
4.20M

DISCUS THROW

PRIA GAETANO D. (ITA)
51.63M

LINDSAY MICHAEL R. (GBR)
51.23M

URBACH DIETER (FRG)
51.03M

PRESS TAMARA (URS)
55.90M

KONTSEK JOLAND (HUN)
50.92M

BOGNAR JUDIT (HUN)
49.73M

JAVELIN THROW

LUSIS JAN (URS)
79.77M

SALMON HERMANN (FRG)
77.78M

KULCZAR GERGEL Y (HUN)
77.62M

BROMMEL ALMIT (FRG)
49.61M

OZOLINA ELVIRA (URS)
47.00M

DECKER BARBARA (FRG)
43.91M

SHOT PUT

NAGY ZSIMOND (HUN)
18.44M

LINDSAY MICHAEL R. (GBR)
17.76M

URBACH DIETER (FRG)
17.72M

PRESS TAMARA (URS)
17.29M

KONTSEK JUDIT (HUN)
15.47M

KONTSEK JOLAND ( HUN)
14.75M

HAMMER THROW KONDRASCHOV GHENADI (URS)
65.76M

SZIVOTCZKY GYULA (HUN)
65.72M

WAKABAYASHI MASATOSHI (JPN)
60.90M

DECATHLON PFLUGBEIL MANFRED (FRG)
6.487

LOSSDORFER GERD (FRG)
6.102

MARTINS MARSENO (BRA)
4.762

1965 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

IIJIMA HIDEO (JPN)
10.1

ANDERSON GEORG E (USA)
10.1

JEROME HARRY (CAN)
10.2

KIRSZENSTEIN IRENA (POL)
11.3

COBIAN MIGUELA (CUB)
11.5

GILL ELISABETH (GBR)
11.6

200M

OSOLIN EDVIN (URS)
21.0

ANDERSON GEORGE (USA)
21.0

CAMPBELL MENSIES (GBR)
21.2

KIRSZENSTEIN IRENA (POL)
23.5

COBIAN MIGUELA (CUB)
23.9

GILL ELISABETH (GBR)
24.0

400M BELLO SERGIO (ITA)
46.8

VAN H. FRED (NED)
46.9

SAUNDERA LYNN (USA)
47.2

800M

CROTHERS WILLIAM (CAN)
1.47.7

GERMAN GEORGE (USA)
1.47.8

KLABAN RUDLOF (AUT)
1.48.2

ERIK LAINE (URS)
2.04.2

GLEICHFELD ANTJE (FRG)
2.06.6

HOFFMANN ABIGALL (CAN)
2.07.8

1500M TUMMLER BODE (FRG)
3.46.2

GREEN ANDREV (GBR)
3.46.7

WOJELK ZBIGNIEW (POL)
3.47.8

5000M SAWAKI KELSUKE (JPN)
13.45.2

PHILIPP LUTZ (FRG)
13.46.6

MURRAY FERGUS (GBR)
13.52.6

110M HURDLES OTTOZ EDY (ITA)
13.6

CORNACCHLA GLOVANNL (ITA)
13.9

DAVENPORT WILLIE (USA)
14.0

80M HURDLES STRACZYNSKA D. (POL)
10.6

KERKOVA SNEJANA (BUL)
10.8

ANTARJAN TATIANA (URS)
11.4

400M HURDLES FRINOLLI ROBERTO (ITA)
50.5

POIRIER BOBERT (FRA)
50.7

WHITNEY RONALD (USA)
51.1

4x100M RELAY
FRG - 39.9 URS - 40.1 FRA - 40.3

URS - 45.5 POL - 46.1 HON - 46.4

4x400M RELAY ITA - 3.08.5 HUN - 3.08.7 FRG - 3.08.8

HIGH JUMP

SKVORTSOV VALERL (URS)
2.14M

CZERNIK EDWARD (POL)
2.07M

MEDOVARASKY JANOS (HON)
SUGIORA KUNIYOSHI (JPN)

2.07M

BLAGOSEVA JOVDENKA (BUL)
1.65M

POUCHKAROVA KARISA (URS)
1.65M

MRINJEK NEVENKA (YUG)
1.63M

LONG JUMP

TER-OVABESSIAN IGOR (URS)
8.19M

DAVIES LYNN (GBR)
7.89M

ALEXANDROV OLEG (URS)
7.53M

TCHELKANOVA T. (URS)
6.42M

VLSCOPOLEANU V. (ROU)
6.18M

SANDER DOROTHE (FRG)
5.98M

TRIPLE JUMP KALOCSAL HONRIK (HON)
16.36M

IVANOV DRAGAN (HON)
16.35

SAUER MIEHAEL (FRG)
16.35

POLE VAULT PENNEL JOHN (USA)
5.00M

BLISNETSOV G. (URS)
4.90M

FELD IGOR (URS)
4.80M

DISCUS THROW

HAGLUND LARS (SWE)
57.86M

ZEMBA J. (TCH)
56.22M

PUCE GEORGE (CAN)
56.20M

KLEIBER F. (HON)
55.66M

STUGNER JUDIT (HON)
55.14M

PRESS TAMARA (URS)
53.62M

JAVELIN THROW

HERINGS ROIPH (FRG)
79.26M

RODIEHIERO VANNL (ITA)
77.60M

HEDMARK LENNART (SWE)
76.94M

PENES M (ROU)
59.22M

DEMYA MELLE (FRA)
52.70M

POPOVA VALENTINA (URS)
52.66M
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1967 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

KONE G. (CIV)
10.4

SMITH T. (USA)
10.5

GIANI I. (ITA)
10.7

FARRELL B. (USA)
11.6

MEYER G. (FRA)
11.7

BEYRICHEN G. (GER) 
12.1

200M

SMITH T. (USA)
20.7

CAMPBELL W. M. (GBR)
21.2

GIANI I. (ITA)
21.3

MEYER G. (FRA)
23.8

FARRELL B. (USA)
23.9

CHAMPION J. V. (GBR)
24.7

400M

ROPER I. (GER)
46.0

MULLER H. (GER)
46.6

BELLO S. (ITA)
46.7

OSTBERG E. (SWE)
55.4

GROSSKETTLER G. (GER)
56.0

VILMANIS B. (AUS)
56.5

800M

DOUBELL R. (AUS)
1.46.7

KEMPER F. (GER)
1.46.7

TUMMLER B. (GER)
1.47.8

MANNING M. USA)
2.06.8

HOFFMAN A.  (CAN)
2.08.5

OSTBERG E. (SWE)
2.08.9

1500M TUMMLER B. (GER)
3.43.4

BAILEY D. (CAN)
3.43.5

BUONO G. DEL (ITA)
3.44.0

5000M SAWAKI K. (JPN)
14.03.8

NELSON V. A. (USA)
14.05.4

JACKSON J. M. (GBR)
14.06.6

10,000M SAWAKI K. (JPN)
29.00.0

NELSON V. A. (USA)
29.00.6

PHILIPP L. (GER)
29.21.4

3,000M STEEPLECHASE KUHA J. (FIN)
8.38.2

JACKSON J. M. (GBR)
8.42.8

MATSUDA N. (JPN)
8.52.2

110M HURDLES OTTOZ E. (ITA)
13.9

COPELAND R. (USA)
14.0

SCHOEBEL P. (FRA)
14.3

100M HURDLES MASSE 80M: F. (FRA)
11.3

GARNETT S. E. (GBR)
11.3

NATSUME A. (JPN)
11.3

400M HURDLES WHITNEY R. (USA)
49.8

SHERWOOD J. (GBR)
50.2

YUI K. (JPN)
51.2

4x100M RELAY
ITA - 39.8 JPN - 40.2 GBR - 40.3

FRA - 46.5 JPN- 46.5 GER - 46.8

4x400M RELAY GER - 3.06.7 GBR - 3.06.7 AUS - 3.08.4

HIGH JUMP

TODOSIJEVIC M. (YUG)
2.05M

TOMIZAWA H. (JPN)
2.05M

KINOSHITA H. (JPN)
2.05M

TAKWDA M. (JPN)
1.68M

KNOWLES L. (GBR)
1.68M

PROKOP L. (AUS)
1.68M

LONG JUMP

ABE N. (JPN)
7.71M

TAYLOR G. (AUS)
7.65M

POUSI P. (FIN)
7.57M

PARKIN S. (GBR)
6.32M

PALMIE B. (GER)
6.17M

GROSSE A-M. (FRA)
5.96M

TRIPLE JUMP SAUER M. (GER)
16.07M

POUSI P. (FIN)
15.94M

GENTILE G. (ITA)
15.84M

POLE VAULT ENGEL H. (GER)
5.00M

SEAGREN R. (USA)
4.80M

MOREAUX A. (FRA)
4.80M

DISCUS THROW

CARLSEN G. (USA)
59.84M

NEU D. (GER)
55.34M

STEINHAUER N. (USA)
53.16M

WESTERMANN L. (GER)
59.22

BERENDONK B. (GER)
53.16

MALNIG I. (AUS)
46.16M

JAVELIN THROW

TRAVIS D. (GBR)
76.64M

POUGHEON M. (FRA)
70.34M

YAMAMOTO H. (JPN)
67.72M

BLAIR R. (USA)
52.98M

HARA S. (JPN)
48.38M

DEMYS M. (FRA)
48.20M

SHOT PUT

STEINHAUER N. (USA)
19.19M

GLOCKLER T. (GER)
18.59M

JUNTTO A. (FIN)
17.24M

WESTERMANN L. (GER)
15.30M

SUGIYAMA R. (JPN)
15.04M

BERENDONK B. (GER)
14.36

HAMMER THROW LSHIDA Y. (JPN)
64.94M

LIEWALD H. (GBR)
62.18M

MUROFUSHI S. (JPN)
61.76M

DECATHLON

WALDE H-J. (GER)
7819

MATTHEIS J. (GER)
7486

CASTANG B. (FRA)
7444

PROKOP L. (AUS)
4476

OKAMOTO M. (JPN)
4355

HEIKKILA P. (FIN)
4274

1970 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

SCHENKE SIEGF (GDR)
10.5

GREEN JIM (USA)
10.5

RAVELOMANANTSOA J. (MAD)
10.5

MEISSNER RENATE (GDR)
11.5

VAN D. B. WILMA (NED)
11.5

BALOGH GYORGYI (HUN)
11.7

200M

REYNOLDS MARTIN (GBR)
21.00

SCHENKE SIEGF (GDR)
21.00

GREEN JIM (USA)
21.10

MEISSNER RENATE (GDR)
22.7

BALOGH GYORGYI (HUN)
23.2

VAN D. B. WILMA (NED)
23.5

400M

ULAN TOM (USA)
45.9

JELLINGHAUS MARTIN (GER)
46.2

CARETTE JACQUES (FRA)
46.3

SYKORA MARIA (AUT)
52.8

TRUSTE CARMEN (CUB)
53.5

PENTON AURELIA (CUB)
53.8
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800M

KEMPER F. JOSEF (GER)
1.49.1

WIMBOLT L. MARTIN (GBR)
1.49.2

ARZA DONALDO (PAN)
1.49.5

HOFFMEISTER G. (GDR)
2.01.8

SYKORA MARIA (AUT)
2.01.9

BURNELEIT KARIN (GDR)
2.02.2

1500M ARESE FRANCO (ITA)
3.52.7

KIRKBRIDE JOHN (GBR)
3.52.9

DEL B. GIANNI (ITA)
3.53.0

5000M PUKLAKOV N. (URS)
13.56.4

WOLLENBERG JENS (GER)
14.00.8

CINDOLO GIUSEPPE (ITA)
14.01.4

10,000M SCARAFETDINOV R. (URS)
29.02.2

LANE JACK (GBR)
29.08.8

TAGG MICHAEL (GBR)
29.22.2

3,000M STEEPLECHASE JELEV MIHAIL (BUL)
8.32.6

HOLDEN ANDREW (GBR)
8.36.6

KOYAMA TAKAHARU (JPN)
8.38

110M HURDLES HEMERY DAVID (GBR)
13.8

NICKEL GUNTER (GER)
13.8

LIANI SERGIO (ITA)
13.9

100M HURDLES SUKNIEWICZ TERESA (POL)
13

PODESWA BARBEL (GDR)
13.4

BUFANU VALERIA (ROU)
13.5

400M HURDLES JAMES LARRY (USA)
50.2

REIBERT WERNER (GER)
50.4

STUKALOV DIMITRI (URS)
50.7

4x100M RELAY
 POL - 39.2 CUB - 39.2 URS - 39.4

URS - 44.7 HUN - 45.1 GER - 45.4

4x400M RELAY USA- 3.03.3 URS - 3.04.4 FRA - 3.05.3

HIGH JUMP

GAVRILOV VALENTIN (URS)
2.18M

AZZARO ERMINIO (ITA)
2.15M

LOAN SERBAN (ROU)
2.15M

HREPEVNIK S. (YUG)
1.86M

POPESCU CORNELIS (ROU)
1.83M

GUSENBAUER ILONA (AUT)
1.83M

LONG JUMP

LERWILL ALAN (GBR)
7.91M

ROBINSON ARNIE (USA)
7.78M

HIGNETT GEOFFREY (GBR)
7.76M

ROSENDAHL HEIDE (GER)
6.84M

VINTILA ELENA (ROU)
6.35M

YAMASHITA HIROKO (JPN)
6.17M

TRIPLE JUMP SANEEV VIKTOR (URS)
17.22M

DUDKIN NIKOLAI (URS)
17.00M

DREHMEL JORG (GDR)
16.93M

POLE VAULT NORDWIG WOLGGANG (GDR)
5.46M

PAPANIKOLAOU CHRISTOS (GRE)
5.42M

TRACANELLI FRANCOIS (FRA)
5.30M

DISCUS THROW

MURANYI JANOS (HUN)
60.16M

NEU HEIN-DIREK (GER)
58.62M

SIMEON SILVANO (ITA)
58.22M

ILLGEN KARIN (GDR)
62.04M

BERENDONK BRIGITTE (GER)
56.78M

WESTERMANN LIESEL (GER)
56.46M

JAVELIN THROW

NEMETH MIKLOS (HUN)
81.94M

CSIK JOZSEF (HUN)
80.32M

JALOSZYNSKI ZYGMUNT (POL)
79.84M

JAWORSKA DANIELA (POL)
56.16M

VIDOS IMRENE (HUN) 
50.60M EVERT VALENTINA (URS) /; 50.00M

SHOT PUT

BRIESENICK HARTMUT (GDR)
19.97

VOYKIN VALERIY (URS)
19.30

GRABE UWE (GDR)
19.06

CHIZHOVA N. (URS)
19.51M

FRIEDEL HANNELORE (GDR)
17.84M

FRIEDRICH INGEBURG (GDR)
17.03M

HAMMER THROW SACHSE JOCHEN (GDR)
72.34M

KHMELEVSKI VASILI (URS)
68.54M

AMVROSIEV VLADIMIR (URS)
66.80M

DECATHLON

 AVILOV NIKOLAI (URS)
7803

HEDMARK LENNART (SWE)
7783

SCERBATYKH VLADIMIR (URS)
7551

KONDRASCOVA T. (URS)
4884

ANGVELOVA NEDIALKA (BUL)
4859

STERK MIEKE (NED)
4828

1973 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

SILOV JOURI (URS)
10.4

LEONARD SILVIO (CUB)
10.4

MENNEA PIETRO (ITA)
10.5

PURSIAINEN M. LISA (FIN)
11.4

SCHITTENHEIM ELFGARD (FRG)
11.6

STROPHAL ELLEN (GDR)
11.6

200M

MENNEA PIETRO (ITA)
20.6

MONK CHRISTOPHER (GBR)
20.7

GILBREATH WARDEIL (USA)
20.8

PORSIAINEN M. LISA (FIN)
22.4

SIDOROVA MARINA (URS)
22.7

STROPHAL ELLEN (GDR)
22.7

400M

JUANTORENA A. (CUB)
45.4

KOTCHER SEMEON (URS)
46.3

JENKINS D. ANDROW (GBR)
46.4

KOLESNIKOVA N. (URS)
52.0

CANTY JUDITH (AUS)
52.8

TRUSTEE CARMEN (CUB)
53.4

800M

ARJANOV EVGENI (URS)
1.46.9

PHILIRPE M. (FRA)
1.47.3

OHLERT H. HENNING (GDR)
1.47.5

TOMOVA LILIANA (BUL)
1.59.5

SABAITE NIELE (URS)
2.00.2

KATOLIK S. ELZBIETA (POL)
2.00.8

1500M

CLEMENT FRANCIS (GBR)
3.42.3

WALDROP TONY (USA)
3.42.7

MCAFFE REGINALD (USA)
3.43.2

PIGNI PAOLA (ITA)
4.10.7

REISER GLENDA (CAN)
4.12.5

PETROVA TONKA (BUL)
4.13.5

5000M JELOBOVSKI MIKHAIL (URS)
13.41.4

HEROLD GLENN (USA)
13.42.0

ZOTOV VALENTIN (URS)
13.43.6

10,000M KORICA DANIEL (YUG)
28.49.0

MORRISON NORMAN (GBR)
28.49.2

KIINGI PATRICK (KEN)
28.50.8

3,000M STEEPLECHASE SAVELIEV LEONID (URS)
8.26.6

KARST MICHAEL (FRG)
8.28.4

KONDZIOR JAN (POL)
8.28.8

110M HURDLES PRICE BERWYN (GBR)
13.7

MOCHIACHVILLI ANATOLI (URS)
13.7

MUNKELT THOMAS (GDR)
13.8
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ATHLETICS
100M HURDLES RABSZTYN G. (POL)

13.2
KRUMPHOLZ ANNEROSE (GDR)

13.4
LEBEDEVA NATALIA (URS)

13.5

400M HURDLES STOUKALOV DMITRI (URS)
49.6

KODEJS MIROSLAV (TCH)
49.9

KULCZYCKI TADEUSZ (POL)
50.5

4x100M RELAY
USA - 39.1 URS - 39.5 ITA - 39.6

URS - 44.0 POL - 44.4 GDR - 44.4

4x400M RELAY USA - 3.04.4 GBR - 3.05.4 FRG - 3.06.1

HIGH JUMP

MALY VLADMIR (TCH)
2.18M

MAJOR ISTVAN (HUN)
2.18

GAVRILOV V. (URS) / DEL FORNO E. (ITA) / 
MORAVEC R. (TCH) / HAWKINS J. (CAN) /  

CSABA D. (ROU) / ABRAMOV V. (URS)
JOSEPH R. (USA)

2.15M

IOAN B. VIRGINIA (ROU)
1.84M

KIRST RITA (GDR)
1.84M

SIMEONI SARA (ITA)
FILATOVA GALINA (URS)

1.81M

LONG JUMP

PODLUJNI VALERI (URS)
8.15M

BONHEME JEAN- F. (FRA)
7.85M

BAUMGARTNER HANS (FRG)
7.85M

OLFERT MARGRIT (GDR)
6.63M

TREINITE MARGARITA (URS)
6.56M

EUSLER BRENDA (CAN)
6.48M

TRIPLE JUMP BARIBAN MIKHAIL (URS)
17.20M

SANEEV VIKTOR (URS)
17.00M

DREHMEL JORG (GDR)
16.76M

POLE VAULT TRACANELLI F. (FRA)
5.42M

ISAKOV J. (URS)
POPTER T. (USA) - 5.30M

DISCUS THROW

DGURBA VIKTOR (URS)
61.60M

MULLER GUNNAR (GDR)
59.72M

TEGLA FERENC (HUN)
59.48M

MELNIX FAINA (URS)
64.54M

MENIS ARGENTINA (ROU)
63.92M

SERGEEVA NADEJDA (URS)
59.26M

JAVELIN THROW

SIRNIS IANIS (URS)
80.08M

SITNIKOV DMITRIY (URS)
79.64M

HALL ANTONY (USA)
78.36M

KOROLEVA SVETLANA (URS)
62.00M

SCHMIDT KATHY (USA)
60.34M

MOLOVA LIUTVIANA (BUL)
59.04M

SHOT PUT
VOIKIN VALERY (URS) GAJDZINSKI LESZEK (POL) BARICHNIKOV ALEXANDR (URS)

TCHIJOVA NADEJDA (URS)
20.82M

STOYANOVA ELENA (BUL)
18.64M

MELNIK FAINA (URS)
18.31M

HAMMER THROW DMITRIENKO V. (URS)
72.42M

SPIRIDONOV ALEKSEI (URS)
71.82M

BEYER UWE (FRG)
71.18M

DECATHLON

SKOWRONEX R. (POL)
7965

AVILOV NIKOLAI (URS)
7903

ZIGERT ROUDOLF (URS)
7835

TKATCHENKO N. (URS)
4629

VOROKHOBKO TATIANA (URS)
4444

JONES DIANE (CAN)
4285

1975 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

MENNEA PIETRO (ITA)
10.28

HOPKINS CHARLES (USA)
10.47

PETRASCU TOMA (ROU)
10.66

MASLAKOVA LIUDMILA (URS)
11.31

PURSIAINEN M. LISA (FIN)
11.47

LOVEROCK PATTY (CAN)
11.57

200M

MENNEA PIETRO (ITA)
20.28

MARTIN ROBERT (CAN)
21.06

JOHANSON THORSTEN (SWE)
21.15

HAGGMAN PIRJO (FIN)
23.38

PURSIAINEN M. LISA (FIN)
23.61

PAVLICIC JELICA (YUG)
23.78

400M

PIETRZYK GERSY (POL)
46.26

JENKINS ROGER (GB)
46.55

SAUNDERS BRIAN (CAN)
46.83

HAGGMAN PIRJO (FIN)
51.80

KLIMOVICHA INTA (URS)
52.25

PAVLICIC JELICA (YUG)
52.50

800M

GONDEK WALDEMAR (POL)
1.50.04

LITOVKENKO PAVEL (URS)
1.50.13

DJOUOADI ALI (ALG)
1.50.19

MORGUMOVA NATALIA (URS)
2.01.94

CERCHLANOVA GIOZEFINA (TCH)
2.02.45

SHETEREVA NIKOLMA (BUL)
2.02.74

1500M

WESSINGHAGE THOMAS (GER)
3.39.73

HEIDENREICH STEVE (USA) 
3.40.56

GHIPU GHEORGHE (ROU)
3.41.19

WELLMAN ELLEN (GER)
4.08.72

ANDREI NATALIA (ROU)
4.08.84

PEHLIVANOVA ROSTZA (BUL)
4.10.17

5000M FAVA FRANCO (ITA)
13.37.56

FLOROIU ILIE (ROU)
13.39.20

GOATER JULIAN (GB)
13.42.02

3,000M ANDREI N. (ROU)
8.54.09

WRIGHT THELMA (CAN)
8.54.94

ULIMASOVA SVETLANA (URS)
8.55.88

10,000M FAVA FRANCO (ITA)
28.37.92

FLOROIU ILIE (ROU)
28.52.49

BROWN JIM (GB)
29.03.54

3,000M STEEPLECHASE MALINOWSKI BRONISLAV (POL)
8.22.32

KARST MICHAEL (GER)
8.28.22

MARANDA KAZIMIERZ (POL)
8.29.23

110M HURDLES FOSTER CHARLES (USA)
13.83

PEREVERZEV EDWARD (URS)
13.94

PIAIC BORIS (YUG)
14.28

100M HURDLES RABSZTYN GRAZINE (POL)
13.14

NOWAKOWSKA BOZENA (POL)
13.34

ANISIMOVA TATIANA (URS)
13.64

400M HURDLES ZIEGLER ROLF (GER)
50.4

HEWELT JERZY (POL)
50.8

OGUNJOBI TAIWO (NIG)
51.25

4x100M RELAY
URS - 39.80 CAN - 40.06 GER - 40.20

URS - 44.77 POL - 44.87 FRA - 45.88

4x400M RELAY URS - 3.09.13 ITA - 3.09.71 FRA - 3.10.09

HIGH JUMP

DEL F. ENZO (ITA)
2.13M

MAJOR I. (HUN)
TEMIN D. (YUG)

CUTTEL R. (CAN) - 2.13M

FILATOVA GALINA (URS)
1.88M

SIMEONI SARA (ITA)
1.88M

FEDORCHUK ALLA (URS)
1.86M
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ATHLETICS
LONG JUMP

CIBULSKY GREGORY (POL)
8.27M

STEKIC MENAD (YUG)
8.13M

PEREVERZEV ALEXY (URS)
7.90M

NYGRYNOVA JARMILA (TCH)
6.48M

CATINEAU DORINA (ROU)
6.34M

GEORGHIU ALINA (ROU)
6.32M

TRIPLE JUMP JOACHIMOWSKI MICHEL (POL)
16.54M

PISKULIN ANATLOY (URS)
16.52M

SIDORENKO SERGEI (URS)
16.42M

POLE VAULT TRACANELLI FRANCOIS (FRA)
5.20M

SIMPSON BRUCE (CAN)
5.20M

DIONISI RENATO (ITA)
5.10M

DISCUS THROW

TUOKKO MARKKU (FIN)
62.94M

TEGLA FERENC (HUN)
58.10M

SPASOVHODSKY IGOR (URS)
57.80M

VERGOVA MARIA (BUL)
65.28M

MENIS ARGENTINA (ROU)
64.28M

BACHCEVANOVA R. (BUL)
56.96M

JAVELIN THROW

MEGELEA GHEORGHE (ROU)
81.30M

SCHMIDT BILL (USA)
81.20M

MORGOL IVAN (URS)
78.44M

JAKUBOVIC MADYA (URS)
61.72M

SCHMIDT KATY (USA)
60.36M

ZORGO EVA (ROU)
59.50M

SHOT PUT

DOLEGIEWICZ BISHOP (CAN)
19.45M

YAROSH ANATOLY (URS)
19.11M

STOEV VALEHO (BUL)
18.90M

STOYANOVA ELENA (BUL)
18.99M

LIGHM MIHAELA (ROU) 
18.21M

MAKAUSKAITE RIMA (URS)
18.06M

HAMMER THROW SPIRIDONOV ALEXEY (URS)
73.82M

SCHMIDT WALTER (GER)
72.06M

SEDYCH YURY (URS)
71.32M

DECATHLON

ZEILBAUER JOSEF (AUT)
7.857

BOBIN PHILIPPE (FRA)
7.568

HARTWECK WINFRIED (GER)
7.382

FREDERICK JANE (USA)
4.442

FOCIC DIURJA (YUG)
4.423

RUKAVISHNIKOVA OLGA (URS)
4.313

1977 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

LEONARD (CUB)
10.8

PETROV (BUL)
10.19

LARA (CUB)
10.31

STOROZHKOVA (URS)
11.21

LYNCH (GBR)
11.22

CHIVAS (CUB)
11.23

200M

EDWARDS (USA)
20.46

LEONARD (CUB)
20.64

SNODDY (USA)
21.17

CHIVAS (CUB)
23.08

SIDOROVA (URS)
23.09

LINCH (GBR)
23.23

400M

BRIDJDENBACH (BEL)
45.18

SMITH (USA)
45.34

PODLAS (USA)
45.36

BRYANT (USA)
52.10

SOKOLOVA (URS)
52.15

CASTILIO (CUB)
52.95

800M

JUANTORENA (CUB)
1.43.4

SAVIC (YUG)
1.45.6

MARAJO (FRA)
1.45.9

PETROVA (BUL)
1.57.6

KAZANKINA (URS)
1.58.6

ZLATEVA (BUL)
1.58.9

1500M

PLAHI (TCH)
3.40.2

KEARNS (GBR)
3.40.9

MORSEKI (ALG)
3.40.9

PETROVA (BUL)
4.05.7

MARASESCU (ROU)
4.05.8

PUICA (ROU)
4.06.4

5000M SELLIK (URS)
13.44.6

KOWOL (POL)
13.45.1

MOYSSEEV (URS)
13.45.6

10,000M MOYSEEV (URS)
29.12.0

FAVA (ITA)
29.12 7

FLOROIU (ROU)
29.13.4

3,000M STEEPLECHASE KARST (FRG)
8.25.9

COPU (ROU)
8.28.8

ADUISON (USA)
8.29.4

110M HURDLES CASANAS (CUB)
13.21

PUSY (POL)
13.53

KULEBYAKIN (URS)
13.55

100M HURDLES RABSZYN (POL)
12.86

ANISIMOVA (URS)
13.03

LEBEDEVA (URS)
13.05

400M HURDLES ANDREWS (USA)
49.52

SCHONBERGER (GDR)
49.55

ZIEGLER (FRG)
49.72

4x100M RELAY
URS - 38.75 ITA - 39.15 USA - 39.17

URS- 43.16 BUL - 44.30 POL - 44.79

4x400M RELAY USA - 3.01.2 POL
3.01.5

FRG
3.06.3

HIGH JUMP

VAZOLA (POL)
2.22M

POANIEWA (FRA)
2.19M

GRIGORIEV (URS)
2.19M

SIMEONI (ITA)
1.92M

BRILL (CAN)
1.90M

BOJKO (URS)
1.86M

LONG JUMP

STEKIC (YUG)
7.97M

CYBULSKI (POL)
7.95M

GIRALT (CUB)
7.92M

CURTET (FRA)
6.38

NYGRÝNOVÁ (TCH)
6.35

ANDERSON (USA)
6.35

TRIPLE JUMP PISKULIN (URS)
17.30M

LIVERS (USA)
16.96M

BANKS (USA)
16.94M

POLE VAULT KOZAKIEWICZ (POL)
5.55M

SLUSARSKI (POL)
5.50M

TROFIMENKO (URS)
5.50M

DISCUS THROW VICNOR (URS)
64.14M

RAEV (URS)
62.42M

WARNEMUNDE (GDR)
61.98M

DISCUS THROW VERGOVA (BUL)
66.34M

MELNIKOVA (URS)
61.78M

BAHCHEVANOVA (BUL)
61.08M
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JAVELIN THROW

ERSHOV (URS)
81.60M

OTTLEY (GBR)
81.14M

DZHONEV (BUL)
79.76M

YAKUBOVICH (URS)
61.42M

VANCHEVA (BUL)
61.12M

VAGASI (HUN)
61.12M

SHOT PUT

STOEV (BUL)
19.55

HIRSTOV (BUL)
19.44

WAENEMUNDE (GDR)
18.22

STOYANOVA (BUL)
19.98

ISAYEVA (URS)
19.56

KNORSCHEIDT (GDR)
19.29

HAMMER THROW DYULGEROV (BUL)
73.50M

SEDIKH (URS)
72.42M

KOZLOV (URS)
72.40M

DECATHLON

ZIELBAUER (AUS)
8,097

KACHANOV (URS)
7,975

PETROV (BUL)
7,949

DIMITROVA (BUL)
4630

FEREDERICK (USA)
4625

SMIRNOVA (URS)
4521

1979 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

ROBERSON MIKE (USA)
10” 19

DUNECKI LERZEK (POL)
10” 30

BENETT AINSLEY (GBR)
10” 38

GOHR MARLIES (GDR)
11” 00

SMALLWOOD KATHY (GBR)
11” 27

GODDARD BEVERLY (GBR)
11” 32

200M

MENNEA PIETRO (ITA)
19” 72

DUNECKI LERZEK (POL)
20” 24

BENETT AINSLEY (GBR)
20” 42

KOCH MARITA (GDR)
21” 91

SMALLWOOD KATHY (GBR)
22” 70

GODDARD BEVERLY (GBR)
22” 76

400M

SCHMID HERALD (FRG)
44” 98

HOFFMEISTER FRANZ (FRG)
45” 12

MCCOY WALTER (USA)
45” 90

KOULTCHOUNOVA MARIA (URS)
50” 35

BRYANT ROSALIN (USA)
51” 35

BREHMER CHRISTINA (GDR)
51” 59

800M

WHITE EVANS (USA)
1’ 48” 87

COOK GARY (GBR)
1’ 49” 50

FERNER HANS (FRG)
1’ 49” 77

MOUCHTA NADEJDA (URS)
2’ 00” 50

DVIRNA OLGA (URS)
2’ 00” 77

LOVIN FITA (ROU)
2’ 00” 81

1500M

WILLIAMSON GRAHAM (GBR)
3’ 45” 4

DELEHE PIERRE (SUI)
3’ 45” 8

HARRIS RICHARD (USA)
3’ 46” 4

MARESCO NATALIA (ROU)
4’ 13” 9

DVIRNA OLGA (URS)
4’ 14” 5

ILYNICH VALENTINA (URS)
4’ 14” 6

5000M FLOROIU ILIE (ROU)
14’ 12” 9

GOMEZ ARTURO (MEX)
14’ 15” 4

AQUINO ENRIQUE (MEX)
14’ 18” 0

10,000M FLOROIU ILIE (ROU)
29’ 56” 1

AQUINO ENRIQUE (MEX)
30’ 16” 4

NYARIKI SAMUEL (KEN)
30’ 49” 1

3,000M STEEPLECHASE COPU PAUL (ROU)
8’ 58” 7

SCARTAZZINI MARIANO (ITA)
8’ 58” 1

CINA MICHELE (ITA)
9’ 08” 7

110M HURDLES PROKOFIEV ANDREI (URS)
13” 50

MUNKELT THOMAS (GDR)
13” 50

POUTCHOV ALEXZNDRE (URS)
13” 55

100M HURDLES LANGER LUCYNA (POL)
12” 62

WOLOSZ DANUTA (POL)
12” 66

KOMISSOVA VERA (URS)
12” 90

400M HURDLES SCHULTIENG HERMANN (NED)
48” 44

ARKHIPIENKO VASSILI (URS)
48” 60

WALKER JAMES (USA)
48” 88

4x100M RELAY
ITA - 38” 42 CIV - 38” 73 FRA - 39” 07

URS - 43” 14 GBR - 43” 26 FRA - 43” 26

4x400M RELAY USA - 3’ 00” 98 NED - 3’ 03” 18 ITA - 3’ 03” 80

HIGH JUMP

NAGEL GERD (FRG)
2.28M

BEILSCHMIDT ROLF (GDR)
2.28M

MARTEN HOLGE (FRG)
2.26M

MATAY ANDREA (HUN)
1.94M

MAYFARTH ULRIKE (FRG)
1.92M

SIMEONI SARA (ITA)
1.92M

LONG JUMP

PODLUJNI VALERIE (URS)
8.16M

USUI JUNICHE (JPN)
8.05M

LAMONTE KING (USA)
7.99M

STOUKANE ANITA (URS)
6.80M

ANDERSON JODY (USA)
6.67M

SKATCHKO TATIANA (URS)
6.57M

TRIPLE JUMP BANKS WILLIE (USA)
17.23M

UDMIAE LAAK (URS)
17.20M

MAZZUCCATO ROBERTO (ITA)
16.87M

POLE VAULT KOZAKIEWICZ W. (POL)
5.60M

HOUVION PHILIPPE (FRA)
5.60M

ABADA PATRICK (FRA)
5.50M

DISCUS THROW

SCHMIDT WOLFGANG (GDR)
60.78M

TUOKKO MARKKU (FIN)
59.82M

WIERANIKO ANTONIN (TCH)
58.32M

MELNIKOVA SVETLANA (URS)
63.54M

JAHL EVELIN (GDR)
63.00M

FLORENTA JACN (ROU)
59.28M

JAVELIN THROW

SCHREIBER HELMUT (FRG)
88.68M

MARKONENEARTO (FIN)
87.10M

POUSTE KHEINO (URS)
82.62M

RADULY EVA (ROU)
67.20M

VOUTCHEVA IVANCA (BUL)
63.04M

VILA MAYRA (CUB)
60.98M

SHOT PUT

BEYER UDO (GDR)
20.49M

STAHLBERG REIJO (FIN)
19.96M

ARISTOV NIKOLA (BUL)
19.60M

SLUPIANEK (GDR)
20.48M

KNORSCHEIDT (GDR)
20.36M

LOGHIN (ROU)
19.41M

HAMMER THROW PLOGHAUS KLAUS (FRG)
75.74M

HUNING MANFRED (FRG)
75.68

SEDYKH YOUZI (URS)
75.54

DECATHLON

ZEILBAUER JOSEF (AUT)
8.203

HINGSEN JURGEN (FRG)
8.033 

ANTRETTER HEINE (FRG)

SMIRNOVA (URS)
4.497

BARLAG (NED)
4.306

LOSCH (FRG)
4.272
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ATHLETICS
1981 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

LATTANY NEL (USA)
10.18

SMITH CALVIN (USA)
10.26

ERNEST (GHA)
10.37

GODDARD LENITA (GBR)
11.35

ZOLOTARJEVA OLGA (URS)
11.51

NOSONOVA OLGA (URS)
11.54

200M

NAUMENKO LURI (URS)
20.79

NAGY LSTVAN (HUN)
20.83

KABLAN DENGAN (CIV)
20.97

SMALLWOOD KATHRYN J. (GBR)
22.78

MASULLO MARUSA (ITA)
23.36

NAZAROVA IRINA (URS)
23.45

400M

WILEY CLIFFORD (USA)
45.18

MCCOY WALTER (USA)
45.33

SOUZA G. ANDRADE (BRA)
45.91

BARSKAKOVA IRINA (URS)
51.45

LIALINA NADZHDA (URS)
51.56

MALBRAQUE SOPHIE (FRA)
52.52

800M

HAUCK ANDREAS (GDR)
1.50.12

MOUTSANAS SOTIRIOS (GRE)
1.50.20

TROSHILO PAVEL (URS)
1.50.26

MELINTE DOINA (ROU)
1.57.81

DORIO GABRIELLA (ITA)
1.58.99

MORUTAN TUDORITA (ROU)
1.59.30

1500M

OUITA SAID (MAR)
3.38.43

POKRAJCIC VINKO (YUG)
3.39.83

BRAHIMIA AMAR (ALG)
3.39.85

DORIO GABRIELLA (ITA)
4.05.35 

MELINTE DOINA (ROU)
4.05.74

DVIRNA OLGA (URS)
4.06.39

5000M

PADILLA DOUGLAS (USA)
13.49.95

LENCES JOSEF (TCH)
13.50.34

ZIMMERMANN FRANK (FRG)
13.50.84

3,000M PERGAR B. (YUG)
8.53.78

ILINYKH VALENTINA (URS)
8.54.23

RADU MARIA (ROU)
8.58.58

10,000M TOURB T. KHARRY (URS)
29.42.83

MARKO GYORGY (ROU)
29.51.13

MURPHY DAVID (GBR)
29.51.27

3,000M STEEPLECHASE GREGOREK JOHN (USA)
8.21.26

EKBLOM TOMMY (FIN)
8.21.93

SCARTEZZINI MARIANO (ITA)
8.28.03

20K WALK DAMILNO MAURIZIO (ITA)
1.26.47

MATTIOLO CARLOS (ITA)
1.28.10

PESCARU LIDOR (ROU)
1.28.56

HALF MARATHON FULL KOVALCHUR LVAN (URS)
2.22.14

WILLS HERBERT (USA)
2.23.22

BURUIANA GHEORGHE (ROU)
2.24.45

110M HURDLES COWLING LARRY (USA)
13.65

PALFFY PALL (ROU)
13.73

SHABONOV GEORGY (URS)
13.82

100M HURDLES HIGHTOWER STEPHANIE (USA)
13.03

KEMENCHEZHI MARIA (URS)
13.13

RABSZTYN ELZBIETA (POL)
13.31

400M HURDLES

LEE DAVID (USA)
49.05

SHKARUPIN DIMITRY (URS)
49.52

FERREIRA ANTONIO E (BRA)
50.04

KOSTETSKAYA ANNA (URS)
55.52

SONNTAG BRIGIT (GDR)
55.90

ZOUBOVA TATIANA (URS)
57.07

4x100M RELAY
USA - 38.70 URS - 38.94 FRA - 39.50

USA - 43.66 GBR - 43.8 ITA - 44.4

4x400M RELAY
URS - 3.02.75 USA - 3.03.0 BRA - 3.06.7

URS - 3.26.25 USA - 3.29.50 ROU - 3.30.47

HIGH JUMP

WILLIAMS LEO (USA)
2.25M

ZHU JIANHUA (CHN)
2.25M

NAGEL GERD (FRG)
2.25M

SIMEONI SARA (ITA)
1.96M

ANDONOVA LIUDMILA (BUL)
1.94M

BYKOVA TAMARA (URS)
1.94M

LONG JUMP

SZALMA LASZIO (HUN)
8.23M

LIU YUHUAN (CHN)
8.11M

DUANY UBALDO (CUB)
8.10M

KOLPAKOVA TATIANA (URS)
6.83M

CUSMIR ANISOARA (ROU)
6.77M

IONESCU VALY (ROU)
6.61M

TRIPLE JUMP
ZOU ZHENXIAN (CHN)

17.32M
BAKOSI BELA (HUN)

16.97M
CONOB KEITH (GBR)

16.88M

POLE VAULT
VOLCOV CONSTANTIN (URS)

5.75M
POLYAKOV VLADIMIR (URS)

5.70M
HOUVION PHILIPPE (FRA)

5.65M

DISCUS THROW

LEMME ARMIN (GDR)
65.90

WARNEMUNDE WOLFG. (GDR)
63.54

ZAMFIRACHE IOAN (ROU)
63.40

CRACIUNESCU FLORENTA (ROU)
67.48M

SZIEGAUD PETRA (GDR)
64.14M

IONESCU MARIANA (ROU)
61.84M

JAVELIN THROW

KOULA DAINIS (URS)
89.52

WEIS GERALD (GDR)
87.80

POUSTE KHEINO (URS)
87.22

FELKE PETRA (GDR)
65.20M 

SMITH KARIN (USA)
64.12M

VILA MAYRA (CUB)
63.88M

SHOT PUT

CARTER MIKE (USA)
20.19

MORTAG DETLEF (GDR)
19.35

VASICEK DAIBOR (TCH)
19.20

KNORSCHEIDT HELMA (GDR)
20.24M

MULER INES (GDR)
19.66M

SAVINA LUDMILA (URS)
18.50M

HAMMER THROW
PLOGHAUS KLAUS (FRG)

77.74
TAMM YURIY (URS)

76.54
NIKOULIN LGOR (URS)

75.24

DECATHLON SHABLENKO ALEXANDRE (URS)
8.055

JELANOV SERGEI (URS)
8.013

WERTHNER GEORG (AUT)
7.825

HEPTATHLON GUZOWSKA MALGORZATA (POL)
6.198

VINOGRADOVA NADESHDA (URS)
6.133

TIFREA CORINA (ROU)
6.033
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ATHLETICS
1983 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

IMOH CHIDI (NGR)
10.33

WILLIAMS DESAI (CAN)
10.37

GRADDY SAM (USA)
10.42

KINCH BEVERLEY (GBR)
11.13

GIVENS RANDY (USA)
11.16

TAYLOR ANGELLA (CAN)
11.17

200M

EGUNIKE I. (NGR)
20.42

GUOW ELLIOTT (USA)
20.46

JACKSON BERNARD (USA)
20.57

GIVENS RANDY (USA)
22.47

PAYNE MARITA (CAN)
22.62

JACKSON GRACE (JAM)
22.69

400M

UTI SUNDAY (NGR)
45.32

MARKIN VICTOR (URS)
45.38

SUNDER NIX (USA)
45.53

PINIGINA MARIA (URS)
50.47

KILLINGBECK MOLLY (CAN)
51.94

KORBAN ELENA (URS)
52.07

800M

OSTROWSKI RYSZARD (POL)
1:46.29

WILLIAMSON GRAHAM (GBR)
1:46.66

ALOUINI MOHAMED (TUN)
1:46.75

PODYALOVSKAYA IRENA (URS)
1:59.29

CAMPBELL ROBIN (USA)
1:59.81

MELINTE D. OFELIA (ROU)
1:59.93

1500M

PATRIGNANI CLAUDIO (ITA)
3:41.02

BARANSKI ANDREAS (FRG)
3:41.21

TURNBULL GEOFFREY (GBR)
3:41.24

DORIO GABRIELLA (ITA)
4:07.26

MELINTE D. OFELIA (ROU)
4:07.34

RADU MARIA (ROU)
4:08.41

5000M

HARRIS S. JOHN (GBR)
13:46.99

BACCOUCHE FATHI (TUN)
13:47.69

YONESHIGE SHUICHI (JPN)
13:48.13

3,000M RADU MARIA (ROU)
9:04.32

MALYCHINA ELENA (URS)
9:06.17

WILLIAMS LYNN (CAN)
9:07.74

10,000M YONESHIGE SHUICHI (JPN)
28:55.37

AMD AGAPIUS (TAN)
28:55.39

BACCOUCHE FATHI (TUN)
28:55.76

3,000M STEEPLECHASE DAENENS PETER (BEL)
8:28.86

GERBER FARLEY (USA)
8:29.07

AIKYO SHIGEYUKI (JPN)
8:33.44

20K WALK LEBLANC G. (CAN)
1:24:02.9

DAMILAND M. (ITA)
1:24:21.0

MATVEEV N. (URS)
1:25:06.5

HALF MARATHON

FULL FAUSTINI A. (ITA)
2:17:09.5

D’ALEO G. (ITA)
2:17:19.7

SPOTTEL M. (FRG)
2:18:11.6

FULL ROWELL S. (GBR) - 2:47:36.2 ROBERTS K. (CAN)
2:52:46.1

KAPUT M. (USA)
2:54:02.7

110M HURDLES PROKOFYEV ANDREI (URS)
13.46

GAULT WILLIE (USA)
13.49

MCKOY MARC (CAN)
13.57

100M HURDLES PETROVA NATALYA (URS)
13.04

BISERONA ELENA (URS)
13.07

FITZGERALD BENITA (USA)
13.24

400M HURDLES

KHARLOV ALEXANDER (URS)
49.41

BA E.H. AMADOU DIA (SEN)
49.94

PATRICK MARK (USA)
50.28

FESENKO E. (URS)
54.97

FILIPISHINA ELENA (URS)
56.10

WALL GWEN (CAN)
56.10

4x100M RELAY
11 TEAMS - USA

38.50
CAN
38.69

URS
39.04

USA - 42.82 CAN - 43.21 URS - 44.20

4x400M RELAY
11 TEAMS - USA

3:01.24
URS

3:01.58
FRA

3:04.89

URS - 3:24.97 CAN - 3:25.26 USA - 3:34.64

HIGH JUMP

PAKLIN IGOR (URS)
2.31M

ANNYS EDDY (BEL)
2.29M

SAUNDERS CLARANCE (BER)
2.26M

BYKOVA TAMARA (URS)
1.98M

COSTA A. SILVIA (CUB)
1.98M

EWANGE E. MARYSE (FRA)
1.92M

LONG JUMP

ALLI Y. (NGR)
8.21M

SPRY R. (USA)
7.91M

RODIN S. (URS)
7.85M

CUSMIR A (ROU)
7.06M

ZORINA S. (URS)
6.81M

IONESCU V. (ROU)
6.56M

TRIPLE JUMP
AGBEBAKU A. (NGR)

17.26M
CONLEY M. (USA)

17.20M
HERBERT J. (GBR)

17.05

POLE VAULT
VOLKOV KONSTANTIN (URS)

5.65M
VIGNERON THIERRY (FRA)

5.60M
MARD JEFF (USA)

5.50M

DISCUS THROW

DELIS F. (CUB)
69.46M

JUZYSZYN D. (POL)
63.32M

BUCCI M. (ITA)
60.62M

CRACIUNESCU F. (ROU)
64.56M

AKHREMENKO N,. (URS)
62.62M

URAKOVA L. (URS)
58.28M

JAVELIN THROW

KOULA D. (URS)
87.80M

SCHREIBER H. (FRG)
84.12M

GORAK S. (POL)
83.20M

PETERS B. (FRG)
66.86M

QUINTAVALLA F. (ITA)
63.06M

VILA MACHADO M. (CUB)
62.34M

SHOT PUT

CARTER M. (USA)
19.74M

SARACEVIC Z. (YUG)
19.66M

SMIRNOV S. (URS)
19.61M

LISOVSKAYA N. (URS)
20.46M

LOSCH C. (FRG)
18.81M

AKHREMENKO N. (URS)
18.67M

HAMMER THROW
TAMM Y. (URS)

76.82M
WEIR R. (GBR)

74.10M
PASTUKHOV Y. (URS)

73.38M

DECATHLON STEEN D. (CAN)
8205

PETER H. (FRG)
8160

WERTHNER G. (AUT)
7905

HEPTATHLON SMIRNOVA E. (URS)
6350

EVERTS S. (FRG)
6291

LIVERMORE J. (GBR)
6184
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ATHLETICS
1985 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

IMOH C. (NGR)
10.22

SIMON GOME A. (CUB)
10.28

MCNEOLL L. (USA)
10.33

SLYUSAR I. (URS)
11.22

NUNEVA (BUL)
11.29

JACKSON G. (JAM)
11.35

200M

PENALVER G. (CUB)
20.57

MAHORN A. (CAN)
20.65

JANG J. (KOR)
20.78

JACKSON G. (JAM)
22.59

TOMCZAK E. (POL)
22.76

SLYUSAR I. (URS)
22.86

400M

EGBUNIKE I. (NGR)
45.10

HERNANDEZ R. (CUB)
45.41

UTI S. (NGR)
45.58

ALEXEEVA T. (URS)
51.49

QUIROT A. (CUB)
52.10

SHOWUMI S. (NGR)
52.78

800M

OSTROWSKI R. (POL)
1.44.38

KALINKIN V. (URS)
1.45.21

MARSHALL J. (USA)
1.45.32

ZVYAGINTSE N. (URS)
1.58.59

COJOCARU C. (ROU)
1.59.09

QUIROT A. (CUB)
1.59.77

1500M

MCGEORGE C. (GBR)
3.46.22

DIXON A. (USA)
3.46.29

ZDRAVKOVIC D. (YUG)
3.46.78

KITOVA S. (URS)
4.07.12

KESZEG M. (ROU)
4.07.55

BECKFORD D. (USA)
4.08.84

5000M

MEI S. (ITA)
13.56.48

NELSON C. (CAN)
13.57.77

LONERGAN R. (CAN)
13.58.02

3,000M - BRANTA C. (USA)
9.02.75

HAYES K. (USA)
9.02.92

CHALMERS A. (CAN)
9.03.19

10,000M

BRANTLY K. (USA)
29.11.24

HERRERA J. (MEX)
29.11.71

YONESHOGE S. (JPN)
29.11.73

RODCHENKOV M. (URS)
32.58.45

GUSKOVA S. (URS)
32.59.24

O’HARA K. (USA)
33.05.84

3,000M STEEPLECHASE BOFFI F. (ITA)
8.28.75

WEDDERBURN E. (GBR)
8.28.90

KOELEMAN H. (NED)
8.32.19

5K*/20K WALK
MOSTOVIK V. (URS)

1.25.52
PERLOV A. (URS)

1.25.52
LEBLANC G. (CAN)

1.26.22

5,000M - G

HALF MARATHON

FULL - PIZZOLATO O. (ITA)
2.20.06

NICOSIA S. (ITA)
2.21.09

GOMPERS P. (USA)
2.21.40

FULL - FUKAO M. (JPN)
2:44:55

GRAY P. (USA)
2:46:20

BORNET S. (FRA)
2:48:11

110M HURDLES CLARK C. (USA)
13.57

BAKOS G. (HUN)
13.72

TALLEY K. (USA)
13.76

100M HURDLES ZAGORCHEVA G. (BUL)
12.71

KORSHUNOVA N. (URS)
12.87

PIQUEREAU A. (FRA)
12.96

400M HURDLES

ZEMSKOV T. (URS)
49.38

AMIKE H. (NGR)
49.70

MELEDJE D. (CIV)
49.73

NOVITSKAYT M. (URS)
55.33

COJOCARU C. (ROU)
55.44

MOTAWA N.EL (MAR)
55.59

4x100M RELAY
CUB - 38.76 CAN - 39.07 USA - 39.15

USA - 43.28 URS - 43.43 BUL - 43.57

4x400M RELAY
CUB - 3.02.20 URS - 3.02.66 USA - 3.02.68

URS - 3.25.96 CAN - 3.29.06 USA - 3.30.41

HIGH JUMP

PAKLIN I. (URS)
2.41M

CENTELLES J. (CUB)
2.31M

NAGEL G. (FRG)
2.26M

COSTA S. (CUB)
2.01M

PETRUS L. (URS)
1.93M

BULKOWSKA D. (POL)
1.91M

LONG JUMP

JEFFERSON J. (CUB)
8.07M

EMMIYAN R. (URS)
8.03M

JASKULKA S. (POL)
7.99M

VALYUKEVICH I. (URS)
7.04

KHRISTOVA S. (BUL)
6.62

ILCU M. (ROU)
6.61

TRIPLE JUMP SIMPKINS C. (USA)
17.86M

YAKOVLEV A. (URS)
17.43M

HERBERT J. (GBR)
17.41M

POLE VAULT GATAULLIN R. (URS)
5.75M

COLLET P. (FRA)
5.70M

VOLZ D. (USA)
5.60M

DISCUS THROW

DELIS FOUR L. (CUB)
66.84M

KIDIKAS V. (URS)
63.12M

MARTINEZ B.J. (CUB)
63.02M

MARTEN M. (CUB)
66.66

KHRISTOVA T. (BUL)
65.30

COSTIAN D. (ROU)
63.20

JAVELIN THROW

NEGOITA D. (ROU)
84.62M

GAMBKE W. (FRG)
84.46M

LAKAFIA J. (FRA)
82.96M

LEAL I. (CUB)
71.82

PETERS B. (FRG)
63.70

COLON M. (CUB
62.46

SHOT PUT

ANDREI A. (ITA)
20.85M

KHRISTOV V. (BUL)
19.90M

GAVRYUSHIN S. (URS)
19.73

LISOVSKAYA N. (URS)
20.47M

YANG Y. (CHN)
17.79

PAGEL R. (USA)
17.46

HAMMER THROW WEIS H. (FRG)
76.00M

SERRANI L. (ITA)
74.08M

NIKULIN I. (URS)
74.04M

DECATHLON RAMOS M. (USA)
8.071

KYULEVET V. (URS)
7.971

NEUGEBAUER M. (FRG)
7.895

HEPTATHLON NOWAK M. (POL)
6616

NASTASE L. (ROU)
6313

SIMPSON J. (GBR)
6045
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1987 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

MACRAE L. (USA)
10.07

COOPER B. (USA)
10.21

MARIE ROSE B. (FRA)
10.25

TORRENCE G. (USA)
11.09

SLUSAR I. (URS)
11.34

IHEAGWAN T. (NGR)
11.40

200M

SPEARMON W. (USA)
20.42

HEARD F. (USA)
20.44

GUILBE E. (PUR)
20.92

TORRENCE G. (USA)
22.44

ONYAL N. (NGR)
22.64

YOUNG D. (USA)
22.72

400M

FRANKS M. (USA)
45.33

UGBISIE M. (NGR)
45.37

PIERRE R. (USA)
45.67

HOWARD D. (USA)
51.07

DJIGALOVA L. (URS)
51.32

RICHARDS S. (JAM)
51.42

800M

POPOVIC S. (YUG)
1.46.13

FALL M. (SEN)
1.46.71

TOLEDO L.K. (MEX)
1.47.07

COLOVIC S. (YUG)
1.56.88

JUNGHIATU M. (ROU)
1.59.28

CLARK J. (USA)
1.59.92

1500M

FUHLBRUGGE H. (GDR)
3.44.87

HARRISON R. (GER)
3.45.13

PONOMAREV A. (URS)
3.45.52

IVAN P. (ROU)
4.01.32

KITOVA S. (URS)
4.03.03

JUNGHIATU M. (ROU)
4.03.04

5000M

JIMENEZ A. (ESP)
14.08.15

BLACKMORE M. (USA)
14.08.30

SWAIN D. (GBR)
14.09.21

3000M - PAULA I. (ROU)
8.53.61

SCHWEITZER A. (USA)
8.59.56

ARTYOMOVA N. (URS)
9.02.98

10,000M

KRIPPSCHOCK A. (GDR)
29.07.02

ANDRIOPOULOS S. (GRE)
29.08.65

PORTER P. (USA)
29.20.95

MURRAY P. (USA)
33.11.26

ZHONG H. (CHN)
33.11.59

USKOVA Y. (URS)
33.14.71

3,000M STEEPLECHASE VANDIAK V. (URS)
8.33.23

JUAN R.C. (CUB)
8.33.86

AIKYO S. (JPN)
8.34.23

20K WALK DUCCESCHI R. (ITA)
1.25.02

POGGI G. (ITA)
1.25.17

FIORELLA P. (ITA)
1.26.58

5K WALK LI S. (CHN)
21.51.50

RODIONOVA Y. (URS)
22.00.01

PEEL A. (CAN)
22.01.09

HALF MARATHON

FULL - ISUMI T. (JPN)
2.24.23

MURAKAMI T. (JPN)
2.24.55

GOURAL V. (URS)
2.27.01

BARDINA N. (URS)
2.46.30

KANESASHI T. (JPN)
2.46.33

ERICKSON K. (USA)
3.03.00

110M HURDLES RIDGEON J. (GBR)
13.29

BLAKE A. (USA)
13.38

TALLEY K. (USA)
13.40

100M HURDLES THEELE H. (GDR)
12.84

ALIUSKA L. (CUB)
12.84

COLLE F. (FRA)
12.84

400M HURDLES

PATRICK D. (USA)
48.76

KALOGIANNIS A. (GRE)
48.80

YOSHIDA R. (JPN)
49.20

EL M. N. (MAR)
55.21

CARUTASU N. (ROU)
55.35

HUNTER S. (USA)
55.45

4x100M RELAY
USA - 38.66 FRA - 39.42 JPN - 39.57

USA - 42.90 URS - 43.17 NGR - 43.71

4x400M RELAY
USA - 3.01.78 YUG - 3.03.95 URS - 3.05.85

USA - 3.27.16 URS - 3.27.65 NGR - 3.33.37

HIGH JUMP

LOTT J. (USA)
2.30M

APOSTOLOVSKI S. (YUG)
2.30M

MATEI S. (ROU)
2.30M

ISAEVA S. (BUL)
1.95M

GOLODNOVA N. (URS)
1.91M

SATO M. (JPN)
1.88M

LONG JUMP

POWELL M. (USA)
8.19M

EMORDI P. (NGR)
8.11M

ZAOZERSKI S. (URS)
8.06M

ILCU M. (ROU)
6.81M

NINOVA L. (BUL)
6.78M

GRABE H. (GDR)
6.74M

TRIPLE JUMP SIMPKINS C. (USA)
17.16M

HARRISON K. (USA)
17.07M

BROUJIX M. (URS)
16.90M

POLE VAULT SPASSOV V. (URS)
5.65M

GATAOULLINE R. (URS)
5.60M

DAVIS S. (USA)
5.60M

DISCUS THROW

HEISLER R. (USA)
62.38M

KIDIKAS V. (URS)
61.72M

GEORGAKOPOULOS K. (GRE)
60.54M

HRISTOVA T. (BUL)
67.96M

REINSCH G. (GDR)
64.12M

HOU X. (CHN)
64.04M

JAVELIN THROW

KALETA M. (URS)
81.42M

KRDZALIC S. (YUG)
80.26M

HADWICH V. (GDR)
78.82

KOSTIOUTCHENKOVA (URS)
66.72M

JUNG S. (GDR)
65.36M

GRAUME B. (FRG)
61.24M

SHOT PUT

GORMER K. (GDR)
20.38M

YARYSHKIN (URS)
20.12M

BACKES R. (USA)
20.09M

LISSOVSKAIA N. (URS)
20.48M

NEIMKE K. (GDR)
20.07M

PELESHENKO L. (URS)
19.49M

HAMMER THROW ASTAPKOVITCH I. (URS)
78.46M

WEIS H. (FRG)
76.98M

SERRANI L. (ITA)
75.70M

DECATHLON WENTZ S. (FRG)
8348

CONNOLY J. (USA)
8026

GELLENS P. (FRA)
7786

HEPTATHLON NASTASE L. (ROU)
6364

DAVIDOVA E. (URS)
6272

LAJBNEROVA Z. (TCH)
6224
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1989 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

CASON ANDRE (USA)
10.29

ADRENKAN OLASPADE (NGR)
10.35

ISASI JOEL (CUB)
10.41

ALLEN LILIANA (CUB)
11.37

HOWARD ANITA (USA)
11.47

VORONOVA NATALYA (URS)
11.48

200M

DA SILVA R.C. (BRA)
20.33

STEVENS FELIX (CUB)
20.58

BRAUNSKILL KEVIN (USA)
20.62

MALCHOUGINA GALINA (URS)
22.70

ALLEN LILIANA (CUB)
23.00

JONES ESTHER (USA)
23.02

400M

HERNANDEZ ROBERTO (CUB)
45.42

MENEZES SERGIO (BRA)
45.66

BRIDGES OLIVER (USA)
45.78

QUIROT ANA (CUB)
50.73

MILES JEARL (USA)
52.41

DZHIGALOVA LUDMILA (URS)
52.69

800M

SUHONEN ARI (FIN)
1.47.13

BILLY IKEM (GBR)
1.47.29

DOYLE SIMON (AUS)
1.47.48

QUIROT ANA (CUB)
1.58.88

VAN L. ELLEN (NED)
1.59.82

EVSEEVA INNA (URS)
2.01.03

1500M

CHERUIYOT KIPKOECH (KEN)
3.40.38

ROND PETER (KEN)
3.40.79

DIELIS BOB (NED)
3.40.93

IVAN PAULA (ROU)
4.13.58

FAVOR SUZANNE (USA)
4.14.92

ROGACHEVA LUDMILA (URS)
4.15.11

5000M

MEI STEFANO (ITA)
13.39.04

CHERUIYOT CHARLES (KEN)
13.39.42

SERRANO ANTONIO (ESP)
13.39.50

3,000M, IVAN PAULA (ROU)
8.44.09 

GHICAN VIORICA (ROU)
8.46.27

CHISTIAKOVA REGINA (URS)
8.55.73

10,000M

KARIUKI JULIUS (KEN)
28.35.46

OEZTUERK ZEKI (TUR)
28.39.56

SERRANO ANTONIO (ESP)
28.43.97

GHICAN VIORICA (ROU)
31.46.43

ISHIZAKA MASAMI (JPN)
32.16.24

BUSSIERES LIZANNE (CAN)
32.28.38

3,000M STEEPLECHASE SANG PATRICK (KEN)
8.32.78

FRANZ ENGELBERT (FRG)
8.33.25

BRUSSEAU THIERRY (FRA)
8.35.78

20K WALK  ARENA WALTER (ITA)
1.23.25

PRIETO MIGUEL (ESP)
1.23.39

JACHNO ANDREW (AUS)
1.23.48

5K WALK SALVADOR ILEANA (ITA)
20.44

MAKOLOVA VERA (URS)
20.52

ESSAYAH SARI (FIN)
21.34

HALF MARATHON

FULL BAIER TIBOR (HUN)
2.14.33

SHAGIEV ROUSTEM (URS)
2.14.59

MANYISA KENNEDY (KEN)
2.15.23

IRINA BOGACHOVA (URS)
2:35:09

AKEMI TAKAYAMA (JPN)
2:39:58

KIM YEN-KU (KOR)
2:40:52

110M HURDLES KINGDOM ROGER (USA)
13.26

VALLE EMILIO (CUB)
13.52

SCHWARTHOFF FLORIAN (FRG)
13.63

100M HURDLES EWANJE E. MONIQUE (FRA)
12.65

OKOLO K. LIDIA (URS)
12.73

ZACZKIEWICZ CLAUDIA (FRG)
12.78

400M HURDLES

DAVIS REGINALD (USA)
49.74

BUDKO VLADIMIR (URS)
50.30

HENDERSON KEVIN (USA)
50.57

KHROMOVA MARGARITA (URS)
57.03

EDEH ROSEY (CAN)
57.06

TROJER IRMGARD (ITA)
57.94

4x100M RELAY
10 TEAMS- USA - 38.58 URS - 39.35 FRA - 39.67

6 TEAMS- USA - 42.40 URS - 43.25 FRG - 43.85

4x400M RELAY
12 TEAMS- JAM - 3.02.58 USA - 3.02.75 FRG - 3.03.69

6 TEAMS- USA - 3.26.48 FRG - 3.27.02 URS - 3.28.60

HIGH JUMP

SOTOMAYOR JAVIER (CUB)
2.34M

CONWAY HOLLIS (USA)
2.31M

POVARNITSIN ROUDOLF (URS)
2.31M

 ASTAFEI GALINA (ROU)
1.91M

COSTA SILVIA (CUB)
1.91M

JIN LING (CHN)
1.88M

LONG JUMP

JEFFERSON JAIME (CUB)
7.98M

RATOUSHKOV VLADIMIR (URS)
7.96M

STARKS LLEWELLYN (USA)
7.91M

CHEN IOLANDA (URS)
6.72M

ILCU MARIETA (ROU)
6.71M

TROSTEL KATJA (GDR)
6.49M

TRIPLE JUMP
LAPSHIN IGOR (URS)

17.40M
HENRIKSSON TORD (SWE)

16.94M
SAKIRKIN OLEG (URS)

16.93M

POLE VAULT ZINTL BERNARD (FRG)
5.65M

STARKEY DEAN (USA)
5.60M

GARCIA JAVIER (ESP)
5.40M

DISCUS THROW

KESHMIRI KAMY (USA)
65.40M

DE BRUIN E. (NED)
64.40M

MOYA ROBERTO (CUB)
63.78M

HOU XUEMEI (CHN)
65.32M

REINSCH GABRIELE (GDR)
65.20M

MARTEN MARITZA (CUB)
64.70M

JAVELIN THROW

BACKLEY STEVEN (GBR)
85.60M

LEFEVRE PASCAL (FRA)
82.56M

HYYTIAEINEN MARKO (FIN)
81.52M

RENK SILKE (GDR)
66.10M

GRAUNE BRIGITTE (FRG)
62.12M

ALAFRATTI PAEIVI (FIN)
61.76M

SHOT PUT

NILSEN LARS (NOR)
20.67M

STULCE MICHAEL (USA)
20.58M

KONJA KALMAN (FRG)
20.37M

HUANG ZHIHONG (CHN)
20.56M

LAZA BELSIS (CUB)
19.32M

ZHOU TIANHUA (CHN)
18.71M

HAMMER THROW ASTRAPKOVICH IGOR (URS)
80.56M

WEIS HEINRICH (FRG)
79.58M

FLAX KENNETH (USA)
75.86M

DECATHLON JOHNSON DAVID (USA)
8216

MEDVED MIKHAIL (URS)
8062

SZABO DEZSO (HUN)
8031

HEPTATHLON NIKITINA LARISA (URS)
6847

BRAUN SABINE (FRG)
6575

FLEMMING JANE (AUS)
6286
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1991 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

BATES MICHAEL (USA)
10.17

GOINS BORIS (USA)
10.34

GOOKEY STEPHEN (GBR)
10.39

GAINES CHRYSTE (USA)
11.27

HOWARD ANITA (USA)
11.45

OLSEN SOLVI (NOR)
11.61

200M

DRUMMOND JONATHAN (USA)
20.58

DANIAL PHILIPS (NGR)
20.69

STEVENS PATRICK (BEL)
20.99

WANG HUEICHEN (TPE)
23.22

OLSEN SOLVO (NOR)
23.41

COLLINS MICHELLE (USA)
23.47

400M

O’CONNOR P. (JAM)
45.52

LAHLOU BEN (MAR)
45.55

CANNON MARLIN (USA)
45.78

MALINE MAICEL (USA)
50.65

TROMP GRETHA (NED)
52.06

MOSKVINA GALINA (URS)
52.34

800M

D’URSO GIUSEPPE (ITA)
1.46.82

KENNEALLY DEAN (AUS)
1.46.88

ROBB CURTIS (GBR)
1.46.88

EVSEEVA INNA (URS)
1.59.80

LESCH GABI (GER)
2.00.97

JONES JASMIN (USA)
2.02.00

1500M

BRUTON NIALL (IRL)
3.50.69

TIRELLI DAVIDE (ITA)
3.50.79

VIUDES JOAN (ESP)
3.51.22

O’SULLIVAN SONIA (IRL)
4.12.14

BESLIU IULIA (ROU)
4.12.24

QU YUNXIA (CHN)
4.12.43

5000M

MAYOCK JOHN (GBR)
13.39.25

EVANS DAVID (AUS), SHERRY PETER (USA)
13.39.31

3000M, BESLIU IULIA (ROU)
8.55.42

O’SULLIVAN (IRL)
8.56.55

AGOSTON ZITA (HUN)
9.01.09

10,000M

FREIGANG STEPHAN (GER)
28.15.84

TAKEI RYUJI (JPN)
28.17.02

OTWORI MOGAMBI (KEN)
28.18.91

LETKO ANNE (USA)
32.36.87

CIRIC SUZANA (YUG)
32.37.94

NAZARKINA OLGA (URS)
32.40.83

3,000M STEEPLECHASE CREIGHTON SHAUN (AUS)
8.32.30

NAKAMURA AKIRA (JPN)
8.33.50

GAYNOR GAVIN (USA)
8.34.21

20K WALK KORZENIOWSKI R. (POL)
1.24.37

BARROSO JAIME (ESP)
1.25.01

DI M. ANTONIO (ITA)
1.25.09

10K WALK ESSAYAH SARI (FIN)
44.04

CHEN YUELING (CHN)
44.33

SIDOTI ANNARITA (ITA)
45.10

HALF MARATHON

FULL,WHANG YUNGHO (KOR)
2.12.40

JITSUI KENJIRO (JPN)
2.14.22

CHOI HYONGCHOL (PRK)
2.17.45

FULL, IWAI MIYAKO (JPN)
2.36.27

KIM YENKU (KOR)
2.37.58

DOSKOCH MARIYA (URS)
2.38.48

110M HURDLES ELLIS ELBERT (USA)
13.83

RONEY JERRY (USA)
13.83

BULDOV DIMITRY (URS)
13.85

100M HURDLES AZYABINA MARINA (URS)
12.95

COBB MARY (USA)
13.19

MADDOX KERI (GBR)
13.32

400M HURDLES

ADKINS DERRICK (USA)
49.01

SAITO YOSHIHIKO (JPN)
50.02

TVERDOHLEB OLEG (URS)
50.09

TROMP GRETHA (NED)
55.30

CARUTASU NICOLETA (ROU)
56.07

CHUPRINA ANNA (URS)
56.74

4x100M RELAY
13 TEAMS- USA - 39.10 SLE - 39.88 BEL - 40.05

5 TEAMS - USA - 44.45 GBR - 44.97 ITA - 45.24

4x400M RELAY
9 TEAMS- USA - 3.03.65 JAM - 3.05.93 ITA - 3.07.54

5 TEAMS - USA - 3.27.93 URS - 3.29.64 POL - 3.35.03

HIGH JUMP

CONWAY HOLLIS (USA)
2.37M

ORTIZ ARTURO (ESP)
2.31M

SERGIENKO YURIY (URS)
2.25M

INVERARITY ALISON (AUS)
1.92M

LAVROVA SVETLANA (URS)
1.92M

WALLER TISHA (USA)
1.90M

LONG JUMP

TURNER ALAN (USA)
8.18M

OGBEIDE GEORGE (NGR)
8.08M

TUDOR BOGDAN (ROU)
8.01M

KRAVETZ INESSA (URS)
6.87M

MAY FIONA (GBR)
6.67M

CHLOPOTNOVA ELENA (URS)
6.66M

TRIPLE JUMP

WELLMAN BRIAN (BER)
17.07M

CHEN YANPING (CHN)
16.97M

WU LIJUN (CHN)
16.72M

LI HUIRONG (CHN)
14.20M

SEMIRAZ ELENA (URS)
13.75M

LI JING (CHN)
13.63M

POLE VAULT BAGYULA ISTVAN (HUN)
5.80M

PAYNE WILLIAM (USA)
5.60M

BOCHKAREV PETR (URS)
5.60M

DISCUS THROW

OLUKOJU ADEWALE (NGR)
61.48M

WASHINGTON TONY (USA)
61.46M

ELIZARDE ALEXIS (CUB)
59.04M

XIAO YANLING (CHN)
64.36M

QIU QIAOPING (CHN)
62.40M

PATOKA ANTONINA (URS)
62.22M

JAVELIN THROW

BACKLEY STEVEN (GBR)
87.42M

OVCHINNIKOV V. (URS)
80.60M

HEMPEL KNUT (GER)
77.90M

SHIKOLENKO TATIANA (URS)
63.56M

LOPEZ ISEL (CUB)
62.32M

RERRY PAULA (USA)
58.28M

SHOT PUT

KLIMENKO ALEXSANDR (URS)
19.35M

SIMSON MATTHER (GBR)
19.07M

REYNOLDS JORDAN (USA)
19.01

KRIVELEVA SVETLANA (URS)
19.62M

ZHOU TIABHUA (CHN)
19.23M

DESELAERS AGNES (GER)
17.32M

HAMMER THROW FLEX KEN (USA)
76.46M

GUBKINN VALERIY (URS)
76.28M

WEIS HEINRICH (GER)
75.62M

DECATHLON FRITZ STEVEN (USA)
8079

SZABADHEGY K. (USA)
7719

BRANNEN ANTHONY (GBR)
7656

HEPTATHLON CLARIUS BIRGIT (FRG)
6419

WLODARCZYK U. (POL)
6319

KAMROWSKA MARIA (POL)
6279
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1993 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

EFFIONG DANIEL (NGR)
10.07

JEFFERSON SAM (USA)
10.13

GILBERT GLENROY (CAN)
10.14

DUHANEY DAHLIA (JAM)
11.56

ALLENDOLL LILIANA (CUB)
11.57

UTONDU BEATRICE (NGR)
11.59

200M

BRIDGEWA RRYAN (USA)
20.14

NELLOMS CHRIS (USA)
20.17

GARCIA S. IVAN (CUB)
20.55

HARRIS FLIRTISHA (USA)
22.56

DUHANEY DAHLIA (JAM)
22.79

WANG HUEICHEN (TPE)
22.80

400M

HASSAN IBRAHIM (GHA)
45.87

CLARKE EVAN (JAM)
46.27

MCFARLANE DANNY (JAM)
46.60

COLLINS MICHELLE (USA)
52.01

WARREN YOULANDA (USA)
52.18

MCLEAN F. NANCY (CUB)
52.84

800M

KOERS MARKO (NED)
1.48.57

STEPANOV OLEG (RUS)
1.49.50

MOTCHEBON NICO (GER)
1.49.52

WICKUS AMY (USA)
2.03.72

TURNER INEZ (JAM)
2.04.14

ANTIPOV DANIELA (ROU)
2.04.75

1500M

ABDELKADER CHEKHEMANI (FRA)
3.36.32

BILL BURKE (USA)
3.46.33

GARY LOUGH (GBR)
3.46.77

ROBINSON LYNNE (GBR)
4.12.03

SPEIGHTS JULI (USA)
4.12.43

HOWELL SARAH (CAN)
4.13.30

5000M

KHANNOUCHI KHALID (MAR)
14.05.33

FEDOTOV SERGUEI (RUS)
14.06.15

TAKAOKA TOSHINARI (JPN)
14.06.21

3,000M, EICHNER CLARE (USA)
9.04.32

IONESCU IULIA (ROU)
9.05.10

TAYLOR ROSALIND (USA)
9.06.25

10,000M
SERRANO (ESP) - 28.16.16 WATANABE YASUYUKI (JPN)

28.17.26
MODICA VINCENZO (ITA)

28.17.73

NEGURA IULIA (ROU)
32.22.99

CIRIC SUZANA (PIP)
32.26.68

TECUTA CAMELIA (ROU)
32.29.18

3,000M STEEPLECHASE BUCHLEITNER MICHAEL (AUS)
8.30.82

PRONINE VLADIMIR (RUS)
8.32.03

YAE T. BIZUNEH (ETH)
8.32.07

20K WALK KORZENIOWSKI ROBERT (POL)
1.22.01

GARCIA C. DANIEL (MEX)
1.22.58

SEGURA R. BERNARDO (MEX)
1.24.11

10K WALK LONG YUWEN (CHN)
46.16.75

LEONENKO OLGA (UKR)
46.17.10

RAMAZANOVA L. (RUS)
46.18.47

HALF MARATHON

FULL,MANYISA KENNEDY (KEN)
2.12.19

KIM WANKI (KOR)
2.15.35

HYUNG JEAYOUNG (KOR)
2.15.53

FULL,KAWAGUCHI NORIKO (JPN)
2.37.47

FIACCONI FIACCONI (ITA)
2.38.44

OTANI NAO (JPN)
2.40.17

110M HURDLES KOSZEWSKI DITMAR (GER)
13.48

TERRY GLENN (USA)
13.58

BISBAS STYLIANOS (GRE)
13.72

100M HURDLES BOWLES DAWN (USA)
13.16

GUIALDO MARSHA (USA)
13.24

RAMALALANIRINA N. (MAD)
13.28

400M HURDLES

 ADKINS DERRICK (USA)
49.35

SAITO YOSHIHIKO (JPN)
49.61

KOVACS DUSAN (HUN)
50.12

MEISSNER HEIKE (GER)
56.10

PARRIS DEBBIE (JAM)
56.11

WILLIAMS TREVAIA (USA)
56.57

4x100M RELAY
12 TEAMS- USA - 38.65 JPN - 38.97 CUB - 39.20

5 TEAMS- USA - 43.37 NGR - 44.25 CAN - 45.20

4x400M RELAY
8 TEAMS- USA - 3.02.34 JPN - 3.03.21 HUN - 3.04.27

7 TEAMS- USA - 3.26.18 CUB - 3.28.95 NGR - 3.34.97

HIGH JUMP

BARTON TONY (USA)
2.30M

ZORIC STEVAN (INDEPENDENT PAR.)
2.30M

STIPANOV RUSLAN (UKR)
2.27M

HUGHES TANYA (USA)
1.95M

ZILINSKIENE S. NELE (LTU)
1.95M

HRYHORENKO LARYSA (UKR)
1.95M

LONG JUMP

STRETE T. KAREEM (USA)
8.22M

EREGBU BBINA (NGR)
8.18M

KYRYLENKO VITALY (UKR)
8.04M

DULGHERU MIRELA (ROU)
6.69M

MONAR E. V. (CAN)
6.57M

SAUNDERS DAPHNE (BAH)
6.53M

TRIPLE JUMP

FASINRO TOSI (GBR)
16.91M

SAKIRKIN OLEG (KAZ)
16.89M

GOLLEY JULIAN (GBR)
16.88M

MONTALVO A. NIURKA (CUB)
14.16M

KASPARKOVA SARKA (CZE)
14.00M

TOTH MONICA (ROU)
13.96M

POLE VAULT BAGYULA ISTVAN (HUN)
5.70M

GIACCHETTO ALBERTO (ITA)
5.60M

GALFIONE JEAN (FRA)
5.60M

DISCUS THROW

ELIZARDE E. ALEXIS (CUB)
62.98M

OLUKOJU ADEWALE (NGR)
62.96M

SWEENEY NICK (IRL)
62.52M

KATEWICZ RENATA (POL)
62.40M

MCKERNAN JACQUELINE (GBR)
60.72M

GUNDLER ANJA (GER)
60.56M

JAVELIN THROW

FOUCHE LOUIS (RSA)
79.64M

KAMINSKI ED (USA)
77.52M

PARVIAINEN MIKA (FIN)
77.14M

LEE YOUNGSUN (KOR)
58.62M

DAMASKE TANJA (GER)
57.68M

TULLOCH VALERIE (CAN)
56.52M

SHOT PUT

KLYMENKO ALEXANDER (UKR)
19.72M

DEL S. PAOLO (ITA)
19.64M

VOLGENAU CHRISTOPHER (USA)
19.54M

ZHOU TIANHUA (CHN)
19.17M

LAZA M. BELSY (CUB)
18.48M

KOCH KATRIN (GER)
16.70M

HAMMER THROW KOLESNIK VADIM (UKR)
77.00M

KISS BALAZS (HUN)
76.88M

EPALLE CHRISTOPHE (FRA)
76.80M

DECATHLON LEVICQ SEBASTIEN (FRA)
7874

KASEORG INDREK (EST)
7864

STEELE DARRIN (USA)
7653

HEPTATHLON WLODARCZYK URSZULA (POL)
6127

GAUTZSCH BIRGIT (GER)
5934

BLAIR KELLY (USA)
5926
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1995 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

OAKS DAVID (USA)
10.28

THOMPSON OBADELE (BAR)
10.34

BOWEN TERRENCE (USA)
10.36

PASCHKE MELANIE (GER) 11.16 THANOU EKATERINA (GRE)
11.30

TOMBIRI MARY (NGR)
11.43

200M

MAYBANK ANTHUNAN (USA)
20.46

DOPEK DAVID (USA)
20.47

SMPOKOS THOMAS (GRE)
20.75

DU XIUJIE (CHN)
22.53

DIATCHENKO OXANA (RUS)
22.89

GUEORGUIEVA ZLATKA (BUL)
23.04

400M

COOMBS ESWORT (VIN)
45.38

EKPENYONG UDEME (NGR)
45.57

KOSSOV DMITRI (RUS)
45.70

AFOLABI OLABISI (NGR)
50.50

DU XIUJIE (CHN)
50.72

TCHEBYKINA TATIANA (RUS)
51.01

800M

SEPENG HEZEKIEL (RSA)
1.47.87

DIAZ ANDRES (ESP)
1.48.06

SOUKUP PAVEL (CZE)
1.48.15

JONGMANS STEUA (NED)
2.02.13

TVERDOKHLEB SVETLANA (UKR)
2.02.92

TAIT NATALIE (GBR)
2.03.32

1500M

CHEKHMANI A. KADER (FRA)
3.46.53

GIOCONDI ANDREA (ITA)
3.47.11

SLIMANI ABDOHAMID (ALG)
3.47.43

SZABO GABRIELA (ROU)
4.11.73

HENNER JULIANNE (USA)
4.12.70

FRIEDMANN URSULA (GER)
4.13.32

5000M

KAWAUCHI KATSUHIRO (JPN)
13.53.86

BOULAMI BRAHIM (MAR)
13.54.05

LEONE MAURIZIO (ITA)
13.53.13

SZABO BABRIELA (ROU)
15.29.86

SOMMAGGIO SILVIA (ITA)
15.34.32

SATO YUMI (JPN)
15.35.28

10,000M

WATANABE YASUYUKI (JPN)
28.47.78

MAYAKA STEPHEN (KEN)
28.55.02

APOLONIO GABINO (MEX)
29.07.95

NEGURA IULIA (ROU)
32.28.25

TECUTA CAMELIA (ROU)
32.43.38

KIMURA YASUKO (JPN)
33.03.01

3,000M STEEPLECHASE MUTURI DANIEL (KEN)
8.27.03

BOURGEOIS JOEL (CAN)
8.28.44

BOULAMI BRAHIM (MAR)
8.35.53

20K WALK GARCIA DANIEL (MEX)
1.24.11

PERRICELLI GIOVANNI (ITA)
1.24.19

DI M. ARTURO (ITA)
1.24.33

10K WALK SIDOTI A. RITA (ITA)
43.22

GIORDANO ROSSELLA (ITA)
43.30

RAMAZANOVA LARISSA (RUS)
43.56

HALF MARATHON

FULL, 20, MORIKAWA TAKAKI (JPN)
2.21.32

MUTURI PATRICK (KEN)
2.24.29

KIM YIYOUNG (KOR)
2.24.43

FULL, KUSAKAYA MASAKO (JPN)
2.53.03

OTANI NAO (JPN)
2.57.09

KLINNERT KRISTI (USA)
2.57.29

110M HURDLES NSENGA LULANGU (BEL)
13.51

AMOS BRIAN (USA)
13.59

MEHLICH KRZYSZTOF (POL)
13.66

100M HURDLES RAMALALANIRINA NICOLE (MAD)
13.02

OVCHAROVA ELENA (UKR)
13.07

LAOUKHOVA SVETLANA (RUS)
13.08

400M HURDLES

YAMAZAKI KAZUHIKO (JPN)
48.58

TERRY OCTAVIUS (USA)
48.95

SAITO YOSHIHIKO (JPN)
49.18

MEISSNER HEIKE (GER)
55.57

TIRLEA IONELA (ROU)
55.99

WILLIAMS TONVA (USA)
56.04

4x100M RELAY
USA - 38.96 GBR - 39.39 ITA - 39.64

USA - 43.58 RUS - 44.06 NGR - 44.08

4x400M RELAY
USA - 3.00.40 RUS - 3.01.95 GBR - 3.02.42

RUS - 3.28.32 USA - 3.30.25 UKR - 3.30.57

HIGH JUMP

TOPIC DRAGUTIN (YUG)
2.29M

KREISSIG WOLFGANG (GER)
2.29M

REILLY BRENDAN (GBR)
2.27M

FEDOROVA VIKTORIA (RUS)
1.92M

ZALEVSKAYA SVETLANA (KAZ)
1.92M

JONCKHEERE NATALIA (BEL)
1.88M

LONG JUMP

SOSSOUNOV KIRILL (RUS)
8.21M

ACKERMANN GEORG (GER)
8.21M

CANKAR GREGOR (SLO)
8.18M

VERSHININA VIKTORIA (UKR)
6.76M

JAKLOFSKY SHARON (NED)
6.74M

GALKINA LIOUDMILA (RUS)
6.55M

TRIPLE JUMP

KOURENNOI ANDREI (RUS)
17.30M

MARTIROSSIAN ARMEN (ARM)
16.82M

CARTER LAMARK (USA)
16.62M

KASPARKOVA SARKA (CZE)
14.20M

DOUBKOVA LIOUDMILA (RUS)
13.87M

LAH BARBARA (ITA)
13.85M

POLE VAULT BAGYULA ISTVAN (HUN)
5.70M

JOHNSON LAWRENCE (USA)
5.60M

FERNANDES NUNO (POR)
5.55M

DISCUS THROW

SIDOROV VITALIY (UKR)
62.16M

POTGIETER FREDERICK (RSA)
61.38

FORTUNA DIEGO (ITA)
61.16M

SADOVA NATALIA (RUS)
62.92M

GUNDLER ANJA (GER)
60.78M

BAO DONGYING (CHN)
59.30M

JAVELIN THROW

ZHANG LIANBIAO (CHN)
79.30M

HOEGLER GREGOR (AUS)
77.52M

UGLOV ANDREY (UKR)
76.16M

TILEA FELICIA (ROU)
62.16M

ISAILA CLAUDIA (ROU)
61.74M

LEE YONGSUN (KOR)
61.62M

SHOT PUT

BELONOG YURI (UKR)
19.70M

BOULAT VIKTOR (BLR)
19.69M

HERBRAND THORSTEN (GER)
18.88M

 CHENG XIAOYAN (CHN)
17.95M

DE B. CORRIE (NED)
17.82M

HAMMER THROW KISS BALAZS (HUN)
79.74M

KRYKUN ALEXANDR (UKR)
77.06M

GAVRILOV SERGUEI (RUS)
75.50M

DECATHLON SZABO DEZSO (HUN)
8051

CHMARA SEBASTIAN (POL)
8014

SOUKHOMAZOV DMITRI (BLR)
7971

HEPTATHLON JAMIESON JANE (AUS)
6123

STEIGAUF MONA (GER)
6102

TIOUKHAI IRINA (RUS)
5989
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1997 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

HENDERSON VINCENT (USA)
10.22

POPKHOMOVSKI A. (RUS)
10.39

CARTER JONATHAN (USA)
10.42

THANOU EKATERINI (GRE)
11.20

KRAVCHENKO ANJELA (UKR)
11.34

BENTH KATIA (FRA)
11.35

200M

BRADLEY GENTRY (USA)
20.48

WHEELER ANTHONY (USA)
20.64

MARCOULLIDES A. (CYP)
20.72

LECHTCHEVA EKATARINA (RUS)
23.18

BENTH KATIA (FRA)
23.31

GATCHESKA M. (BUL)
23.60

400M

CHUKWU CLEMENT (NGR)
44.81

DAVIS JEROME (USA)
45.30

LAIRD LENUAL (JAM)
45.54

CURBISHLEY ALLISON (GBR)
50.84

KOTLIAROVA OLGA (RUS)
51.35

BONNE IDALMIS (CUB)
51.72

800M

TELLEZ NORBERTO (CUB)
1.47.63 SEPENG HEZEKIEL (RSA) 1.47.77 WOODWARD BRYAN (USA)

1.48.43

NEDELENKO IRINA (UKR)
2.00.21

MARTSON ELENA (UKR)
2.00.84

SINOUSSOVA MARIA (RUS)
2.01.38

1500M

WHITEMAN ANTHONY (GBR)
3.43.57

GARCIA CARLOS (ESP)
3.43.97

SILVA TRAVASSOS A. (POR)
3.44.14

SZABO GABRIELA (ROU)
4.10.31

SACRAMENTO C. C. (POR)
4.10.40

CHOJECKA LIDIA (POL)
4.12.38

5000M

ZANON SIMONE (ITA)
13.57.54

NAUMANN THORSTEN (GER)
13.58.35

BROWNE DANIEL (USA)
14.00.94

LYNCH NNENNA (USA)
15.47.61

DURWARD LORI (CAN)
15.48.68

HOWELL SARAH (CAN)
15.49.96

10,000M

MASSE KAMIEL (NED)
28.22.11

BROWNE DANIEL (USA)
28.27.64

BERRADI RACHID (ITA)
28.30.05

DROSSIN DEENA (USA)
33.45.31

ANDREUCCI LUCILLA (ITA)
33.54.22

YAMANAKA MIWAKO (JPN)
34.10.28

3,000M STEEPLECHASE OSTENDARP MARK (GER)
8.25.83

LAROS MARCEL (NED)
8.27.91

BUCHLEITNER MICHAEL (AUT)
8.28.92

20K WALK MARKOV ILIA (RUS)
1.25.36

LOPEZ ALEJANDRO (MEX)
1.26.00

DI M. ARTURO (ITA)
1.26.12

10K WALK RAMAZANOVA LARISSA (BLR)
44.01

GIORDANO ROSSELLA (ITA)
44.31

SIDOTI ANNARITA (ITA)
44.38

HALF MARATHON

SANTOS MARILSON G. (BRA)
1.03.32

STEPHINE MAYAKA (KEN)
1.03.51

SOLOMON WACHIRA (KEN)
1.04.05

SOTANI MARI (JPN)
1.11.49

BALSAMO AGATA (ITA)
1.13.06

TOKURA MIYUKI (JPN)
1.13.20

110M HURDLES KISLYKH ANDREI (RUS)
13.44

NSENGA JONATHAN (BEL)
13.51

DORIVAL DUDLEY (USA)
13.53

100M HURDLES ATEDE ANGELA (NGR)
13.16

FENG YUN (CHN)
13.19

LAUKHOVA SVETLANA (RUS)
13.22

400M HURDLES

HERRERT UEWELLYN (RSA)
48.89

MACHTCHENKO R. (RUS)
49.36

FARAJ MUBARAK (QAT)
49.48

TERECHTCHOUK T. (UKR)
54.91

BAKHVALOVA E. (RUS)
55.91

PERNIA DAIMI (CUB)
56.13

4x100M RELAY
USA - 38.48 CUB - 38.52 GBR - 39.23

USA - 44.04 RUS - 44.37 CAN - 44.59

4x400M RELAY
USA - 3.02.53 JAM - 3.02.68 GBR - 3.02.74

RUS - 3.27.93 CUB - 3.29.00 GBR - 3.30.57

HIGH JUMP

LEE JIN T. (KOR)
2.32M

LEFRANCOIS CHARLES (CAN)
2.32M

DETCHENIQUE (FRA)
2.28M

ACUFF AMY (USA)
1.98M

IAGAR MONICA (ROU)
1.96M

COLLONVILLE MARIE (FRA)
1.94

LONG JUMP

PEDROSO IVAN L. (CUB)
8.40M

BECKFORD JAMES (JAM)
8.35M

CANKAR GREGOR (SLO)
8.11M

SHEKHOVTSOVA ELENA (UKR)
6.78M

VERCHININA VICTORIA (UKR)
6.44M

NICOLAU CRISTINA (ROU)
6.40M

TRIPLE JUMP

QUESEDA YOELBI L. (CUB)
17.35M

URRUTIA ALLECER (CUB)
17.11

HOWARD ROBERT (USA)
17.08M

GOVOROVA OLENA (UKR)
14.23

CEPERO OLAG L. (CUB)
14.12M

GUREEVA ZHANNA (BLR)
13.93M

POLE VAULT

LACHHEB KAHLID (FRA)
5.70M

HARTING CHADWICK (USA)
5.60M

HOLL WERNER (GER)
5.55M

GEORGE EMMA (AUS)
4.40M

CAI WEYAN (CHN)
4.30M

AUER DORIS (AUT)
4.10M

DISCUS THROW

DOUBROVCHTCHIK V. (BLR)
66.40M

BLOOM ANDREW (USA)
63.12M

REYOLDS DOUGLAS (USA)
62.76M

SADOVA NATALIA (RUS)
67.02M

HU HOGLIAN (CHN)
61.00M

GRASU NICOLETTA (ROU)
60.08M

JAVELIN THROW

CORBRTT MARIUS (RSA)
86.50M

GONZALEZ EMETERIO (CUB)
83.48M

HOEGLER GREGOR (AUT)
81.12M

LOPEZ ISEL (CUB)
64.30M

BISSET SONIA (CUB)
63.46M

FORKEL KAREN (GER)
60.70M

SHOT PUT

BELONOG IOURI (UKR)
20.34M

DAL S. PAOLO (ITA)
20.01M

MILLER BRIAN (USA)
19.72M

KORJANENKO IRINA (RUS)
19.39M

DE R. CORRIE (NED)
18.65M

THOMPSON TRESSA (USA)
18.26M
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HAMMER THROW

KISS BALAZS (HUN)
79.42M

KOLESNIK VADIM (UKR)
77.16M

KONOVALOV ILIA (RUS)
76.16M

MELITE MICHAELA (ROU)
69.84

KOUZENKOVA OLGA (RUS)
65.96

SOSIMENKO DEBORAH (AUS)
65.02

DECATHLON SEBRLE ROMAN (CZE)
8380

DAMASEK KAMIL (NED)
8072

DOST MARCEL (NED)
7899

HEPTATHLON STEIGAUF MONA (GER)
6546

VOSTRIKOVA IRINA (RUS)
6175

COLLONVILLE MARIE (FRA)
6143

1999 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

SILVA ANDRE DA (BRA)
10.34

CAPEL JOHN (USA)
10.35

QUINN MATHEW (RSA)
10.42

WILLIAMS ANGELA (USA)
11.19

BENTH KATIA (FRA)
11.23

BENAVIDES VIRGEN (CUB)
11.25

200M

MILLER COBY (USA)
20.32

BALKOM PATRICK VAN (NED)
20.57

MANGOS CHRISTOS (GRE)
20.70

GEVAERT KIM (BEL)
23.10

RADECKA ZUZANNA (POL)
23.14

PERRY NANCEEN (USA)
23.27

400M

DAVIS JEROME (USA)
44.91

COKE PASTON (JAM)
45.15

OUDTSHOORN JOPIE VAN (RSA)
45.21

TIRLEA IONELA (ROU)
49.88

BARBER MIKELE (USA)
51.03

JACOB DORIS (NGR)
51.04

800M

TELLEZ NORBERTO (CUB)
1.46.11

BUCHER ANDRE (SUI)
1.46.49

PETERSON DERRICK (USA)
1.46.75

TARANOVA JOULIA (RUS)
1.59.63

LANGERHOLC BRIGITA (SLO)
1.59.87

BUHAIANU ELENA (ROU)
2.00.26

1500M

LAGAT BERNARD (KEN)
3.40.99

ZBLEWSKI LESZEK (POL)
3.41.81

LAZZARI LORENZO (ITA)
3.42.36

BUHAIANU ELENA (ROU)
4.13.04

GOGIRLEA LUMINITA (ROU)
4.14.61

MENENDEZ ANA A. (ESP)
4.14.95

5000M

LEBID SERGIY (UKR)
13.37.52

GARCIA ROBERTO (ESP)
13.38.59 MISHIRO NAOKI (JPN) /13.39.10

UENO RIE (JPN)
15.51.24

DIAS ANA (POR)
15.53.23

CASANDRA CRISTINA (ROU)
16.03.18

10,000M

MARTUNEZ JOSE M. (ESP)
29.37.56

MISHIRO NAOKI (JPN)
29.39.14

TREJO PEDRO (ESP)
29.47.27

DANIEL LEIGH (USA)
32.58.80

KANO YURI (JPN)
33.16.41

JENSEN ANNEMETTE (DEN)
33.36.11

3,000M STEEPLECHASE MAFFEI GIUSEPPE (ITA)
8.33.18

ABDULLAH KHAMIS S. (QAT)
8.33.82

BOURGEOIS JOEL (CAN)
8.34.20

20K WALK

LOPEZ ALEJANDRO (MEX)
1.25.12

CIVALLERO LORENZO (ESP)
1.25.23

IKESHIMA DAISUKE (JPN)
1.26.01

IOVAN CLAUDIA (ROU)
44.22

G. ROSSELLA (ITA)
44.39

SAVCHUR VALENTINA (UKR)
45.23

HALF MARATHON

SANTOS MARILSON DOS (BRA)
1.04.05

NISHIDA TAKAYUKI (JPN)
1.04.11

OH SUNGKEUN (KOR)
1.04.33

CONSOLE ROSARIA (ITA)
1.14.14

AKABA YUKIKO (JPN)
1.14.35

FERNANDEZ MARTA (ESP)
1.15.07

110M HURDLES TRAMMELL TERRENCE (USA)
13.44

NSENGA JOHATHAN (BEL)
13.51

WALLACE DAWANE (USA)
13.59

100M HURDLES KING ANDRIA (USA)
13.04

MCCRAY YOLANDA (USA)
13.08

ALLAHGREEN DIANE (GBR)
13.17

400M HURDLES

JANUSZEWSKI PAWEL (POL)
48.64

KIMANI BAYANO (USA)
48.74

SCHELBERT MARCEL (SUI)
48.77

PERMIA DAYMI (CUB)
53.95

HAYES JOANNA (USA)
54.57

URBANSKY ULRIKE (GER)
54.93

4x100M RELAY
USA - 38.55 RSA - 39.08 ITA - 39.31

USA  - 43.49 POL - 43.74 GER - 43.96

4x400M RELAY
USA - 3.00.88 GBR - 3.03.95 SEN - 3.05.45

USA -3.27.97 RUS - 3.30.54 GBR - 3.32.25

HIGH JUMP

CHALLENGER BEN (GBR)
2.30M

BOSWELL MARK (CAN)
2.30M

LEE JINTAEK (KOR)
2.28M

DINESCU MONICA (ROU)
1.95M

LAPINA SVETLANA (RUS)
1.93M

WITTEVEEN SOLANGE (ARG)
1.93M

LONG JUMP

LUKASHEVYCH DXEXIY (UKR)
8.16M

MELIS LUIS (CUB)
8.05M

NIJS ERIK (BEL)
7.99M

SHEVHOVTSOVA OLENA (UKR)
6.92M

SAWYER ADRIEN (USA)
6.61M

MAGGI MAURREN (BRA)
6.58M

TRIPLE JUMP

QUESADA YOELVIS (CUB)
17.40M

FREIDEK CHARLES (GER)
17.20M

KUNTOS JIRI (CZE)
16.97M

HAVOROVA OLENA (UKR)
14.99M

LINGMEI WU (CHN)
14.55M

GAVRKA ADELINA (ROU)
14.33M

POLE VAULT

SPIEGELBURG RICHARD (GER)
5.60M

JANACEK STEPAN (CZE)
5.60M

MESNIL ROMAIN (FRA)
5.55M

HAMACKOVA PAVLA (CZE)
4.25M

WILT MONIQUE DE (NED)
4.20M

CERVANTES DANA (ESP)
4.10M

DISCUS THROW

KRUGER FRANTZ (RSA)
66.90M

BLOOM ANDREW (USA)
64.68M

REYNOLDS DOUG (USA)
63.65M

GRASU NICOLETA (ROU)
65.21M

WISNIEWSKA JOANNA (POL)
63.97M

ADRIANO ELISANGELA (BRA)
62.23M

JAVELIN THROW

RAGS ERIKS (LAT)
83.78M

HOGLER GREGOR (AUT)
82.60M

LUACES ISBEL (CUB)
82.18M

RYBAK EWA (POL)
60.76M

STORGA EUFEMIJA (SLO)
59.30M

MOTANA YANURIS LA (CUB)
59.08M
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SHOT PUT

BLOOM ANDREW (USA)
21.11M

NELSON ADAM (USA)
20.64M

ERCEGOVAC STEVIMIR (CRO)
19.94M

CUMBA YUMILEIDI (CUB)
18.70M

FEINA SONG (CHN)
18.28M

ADRIANO ELISANGELA (BRA)
18.17M

HAMMER THROW

NEMETH ZSOLT (HUN)
80.40M

POLYCHRONIOU CHRISTOS (GRE)
79.83M

PISKUNOV VLADYSLAV (UKR)
78.61M

MELINTE MIHAELA (ROU)
74.24M

HUBKINA LIUDMILA (BLR)
68.27M

MONTEBRUN MANUELA (FRA)
68.11M

DECATHLON DUANY RAUL (CUB)
8050

MOORE STEPHEN (USA)
8028

JENSEN BENJAMIN (DEN)
7982

HEPTATHLON LOTT TIFFANY (USA)
5959

NEKOLNA KATERINA (CZE)
5900

THOMPSON CLARE (AUS)
5766

 2001 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

MARCUS D. BRUNSON (USA)
10.15

GENNADIY CHERNOVOL (KAZ)
10.29

CHRISTOPHER LAMBERT (GBR)
10.38

ABIODUN OYEPITAN (GBR) /. 11.42 XIUJUN ZENG (CHN)
11.58

MIREILLE DONDERS (SUI)
11.59

200M

URBAS MARCIN (POL)
20.56

CHERNOVOL GENNADIY (KAZ)
20.57

DU PLESSIS G.C. (RSA)
20.58

 LI XUEMEI (CHN)
22.86

GEVAERT KIM (BEL)
22.94

SAFRONIKAVA N. (BLR)
23.16

400M

ANDREW B. PIERCE (USA)
45.34

CLINTON HILL (AUS)
45.63

ANDRIY TVERDOSTUD (UKR)
45.78

DEMETRIA WASHINGTON (USA)
51.22

OTILIA SILVIA R. (ROU)
51.82

MIKELE R. BARBER (USA)
51.92

800M

TIGHAZOUINE KHALID (MAR)
1.45.27

PETERSON DERRICK L. (USA)
1.45.49

LEKOTE OTUKILE (BOT)
1.45.63

LANGERHOLC BRIGITA (SLO)
2.00.96

SEMEDO NEDIA (POR)
2.01.64

RODIONOVA TATLANVA (RUS)
2.01.68

1500M

P.A. ESTESO (ESP)
3.43.98

GARETH TURNBULL (IRL)
3.44.21

ALEXIS ABRAHAM (FRA)
3.44.48

SUREYA AYHAN (TUR)
4.06.91

MARIA C. GROSU (ROU)
4.08.84

SABINE FISCHER (SUI)
4.08.93

5000M

LEBID SERGIY (UKR)
13.44.24

EGINOV MIKHAIL (RUS)
13.46.63

BELZ CHRISTIAN (SUI)
13.48.21

DONG YANMEI (CHN)
15.30.28

RLLNOV TATIANA (RUS)
15.43.18

FUJINAGA YOSHIKO (JPN)
15.43.94

10,000M

KANYI JOHN (KEN)
28.27.42

IGNACIO CACERES (ESP)
28.43.63

KAZUYOSHI TOKUMOTO (JPN)
28.47.34

YANMEI DONG (CHN)
32.45.14

YOSHIKO FUJINAGA (JPN)
32.53.55

YUKIKO AKABA (JPN)
32.57.35

3,000M STEEPLECHASE A.N. FAMIGLIETTI (USA)
8.21.97

JAKUB CZAJA (POL)
8.23.00

CHRISTIAN BELZ (SUI)
8.24.46

20K WALK LORENZO CIVALLERO (ITA)
1.24.42

JUAN M. MOLINA (ESP)
1.25.07

XIAODONG HE (CHN)
1.25.17

10K WALK HONGMIAO GAO (CHN)
43.20

SUSANA FEITOR (POR)
43.40

LIPING WANG (CHN)
44.01

HALF MARATHON

FUJIWARA MASAKAZU (JPN)
1.04.12

ZVADYA WODAGE (ISR)
1.04.30

MATSUSHITA RYOHJI (JPN)
1.04.53

HAM PONG SIL (PRK)
1.15.24

OYAMA MIKI (JPN)
1.15.31

KIM CHANG OK (PRK)
1.15.36

110M HURDLES XIANG LIU (CHN)
13.33

ELMAR LICHTENEGGER (AUT)
13.36

ROBERT KRONBERG (SWE)
13.40

100M HURDLES YIPING SU (CHN)
12.95

MAURREN H. MAGGI (BRA)
13.13

JACQUIE MUNRO (AUS)
13.17

400M HURDLES

MYBURGH A.A. (RSA)
48.09

MELESHENKO YEVGENLY (KAZ)
48.46

CHEN T. WEN (TPE)
48.63

DANVERS NATASHA (GBR)
54.94

PSKIT MALGORZATA (POL)
55.27

BRITO SONIA (AUS)
55.72

4X100M RELAY
JPN - 38.77 USA - 39.14 ITA - 39.35

CHN - 43.72 BRA - 44.13 FRA - 44.24

4X400M RELAY
USA - 3.02.83 UKR - 3.02.87 JPN - 3.03.63

USA - 3.28.04 GBR - 3.30.40 BLR - 3.30.65

HIGH JUMP

KRQVTSOV AIEXEI (RUS)
2.28M

MAROZ HENADZI (BLR)
2.28M

HARRIS TORA L. (USA)
2.26M

PALAMAR VITA (UKR)
1.96M

FORRESTER NICOLE (CAN)
1.94M

LENDEL NEVENA (CRO)
1.91M

LONG JUMP

PATE M.S. (USA)
8.07M

LOUW STEPAN (NAM)
8.04M

GARENAMOTSE GABLE (BOT)
7.99M

MAURREN H. MAGGI (BRA)
6.83M

YINGNAN GUAN (CHN)
6.56M

KUMIKO IKEDA (JPN)
6.52M

TRIPLE JUMP

BELL KENWOOD K. (USA)
17.22M

OPREA MARIAN (ROU)
17.11M

GREGORIO JADEL (BRA)
16.92M

TATIANA LEBEDEVA (RUS)
14.81M

SAFRONAVA NATALLIA (BLR)
14.57M

OLENIKOVA ELENA (RUS)
14.39M

POLE VAULT

AVERBUKH ALEXANDER (ISR)
5.80M

JANACEK STEPAN (CZE)
5.70M

LOOYE LAURENS (NED)
5.60M

GAO SHUYING (CHN)
4.52M

SCHULTE SABINE (GER)
4.35M

MLADKOVA SARKA (CZE)
4.20M

DISCUS THROW

ALEKSANDER TAMMERT (EST)
65.19M

LEANID CHARUKO (BLR)
63.15M

A. MALASHEVICH (BLR)
62.81M

LI QIUMEI (CHN)
61.66M

LI YANFENG (CHN)
60.50M

ROBERT M. HELINA (FRA)
58.04M
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JAVELIN THROW

RAGS ERIKS (LAT)
82.72M

LOACES MCKULLOL I. (CUB)
81.68M

HORVATH GERGELY (HUN)
80.03M

DSIEIDS HEWEUDEISAEZ (CUB)
69.82M

TOMECKOVA HICHAELA (CZE)
62.20M

JIANHUA WEI (CHN)
57.84M

SHOT PUT

MARTINEZ MANUEL (ESP)
20.97M

BILONOG YURIY (UKR)
20.16M

HABORAK MILAN (SVK)
19.90M

Y.CUMBA JAY (CUB)
18.90M

LEE MYUNGSUN (KOR)
18.79M

ZAKOWICZ KATARZYNA (POL)
18.31M

HAMMER THROW

 NICOLA VIZZONI (ITA)
78.41M

VLADYSLAV PISKUNOV (UKR)
77.99M

ADRIAN ANNUS (HUN)
77.73M

MONTEBRUN MANUELA (FRA)
69.78M

MORENO G. YIPSI (CUB)
68.39M

GOUBKINA LIOUDMILA (BLR)
67.97M

DECATHLON DUANY B. RAUL (CUB)
8069

MYKHYLENKO V. (UKR)
8019

QI HAIFENG (CHN)
8019

HEPTATHLON JAMIESON JANE (AUS)
6041

SOKOLOVA SVETLANA (RUS)
5985

KESSELSCHLAGER S. (GER)
5973

2003 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

LAMBERT CHRIS (GBR)
10.44

JULIUS LEIGH (RSA)
10.50

VOJNOVIC DEJAN (CRO)
10.58

QIN WANGPING (CHN)
11.53

SZABO ENIKO (HUN)
11.61

BOLSUN ELENA (RUS)
11.65

200M

JULIUS LEIGH (RSA)
20.49

HESSION PAUL (IRL)
20.89

VOJTIK JIRI (CZE)
21.03

BOLSUN ELENA (RUS)
23.39

KONDRATIEVA E. (RUS)
23.43

DALEY JENICE (JAM)
23.55

400M

TVERDOSTUP ANDRIY (UKR)
46.08

RYPAKOV DENIS (KAZ)
46.51

WIERUSZEWSKI RAFAL (POL)
46.53

FIROVA TATIANA (RUS)
51.81

LISNICHENKO MARIA (RUS)
52.54

WITSTOCK ESTIE (RSA)
52.86

800M

ORAVEC ROMAN (CZE)
1.48.01

ARITKOULOV RAMIL (RUS)
1.48.19

PECANHA FABIANO (BRA)
1.48.20

BARBULESCU L. SANDA (ROU)
2.00.06

ZAGORSKA ANNA (POL)
2.00.11

VASHENTSEVA IRINA (RUS)
2.00.77

1500M

PRETORIUS JOHAN (RSA)
3.42.81

ESTESO P. ANTONIO (ESP)
3.42.82

PECANHA FABIANO (BRA)
3.43.91

SYDORENKO NATALIYA (UKR)
4.11.69

RISKU JOHANNA (FIN)
4.11.88

ELMORE MALINDI (CAN)
4.12.00

5000M

LEBID SERGIV (UKR)
13.50.94

FITSCHEN J. GERRIT (GER)
13.53.06

BELLANI HICHAM (MAR)
13.53.79

POPPETT ELOISE (AUS)
15.47.19

ZHANG YUHONG (CHN)
15.47.62

CASANDRA CRISTINA (ROU)
15.50.44

10,000M

FITSCHEN J. GERRIT (GER)
29.39.47

BAY ABDELLAH (MAR)
29.41.54

HASHINOKUCHI RYUICHI (JPN)
29.42.07

CERCHES NATALIA (MDA)
33.37.05

SAMOHVALOVA ELENA (RUS)
33.40.57

INCERTI ANNA (ITA)
33.49.71

3,000M STEEPLECHASE PEREZ CESAR (ESP)
8.38.52

ZOUAOUI D. VINCENT (FRA)
8.39.24

OLSHANSKIY ANDREY (RUS)
8.39.62

20K WALK

YUDIN STEPAN (RUS)
1.23.34

POTEMIN VLADIMIR (RUS)
1.23.50

IVANOV VASILY (RUS)
1.23.55

SIBILEVA TATIANA (RUS)
1.34.55

JIAN XINGLI (CHN)
1.35.52

KOROTKOVA TATIANA (RUS)
1.36.52

HALF MARATHON

BAY ABDELLAH (MAR)
1.04.21

YIGA FRANCIS (UGA)
1.05.24

SANCHEZ D. IVAN (ESP)
1.05.29

TANAKA MACHI (JPN)
1.13.06

JO BUN HUI (PRK)
1.13.47

CHANG SON OK (PRK)
1.13.55

110M HURDLES SILVA ANSELMO (BRA)
13.68

PEREMOTA IGOR (RUS)
13.75

PARK TAE-KYOUNG (KOR)
13.78

100M HURDLES XU JIA (CHN)
13.29

LIKHUTA YAUHENIYA (BLR)
13.33

KRESOVA NATALIA (RUS)
13.35

400M HURDLES

KORTBEEK THOMAS (NED)
48.95

DOUGALS MATTHEW (GBR)
49.26

BOTHA HENDRICK J. (RSA)
49.51

SCHOTT MAREN (GER)
55.28

HUANG XIAOXIAO (CHN)
56.10

RABCHENYUK ANASTASIYA (UKR)
56.30

4x100M RELAY
JPN - 39.45 RUS - 39.67 EST - 39.99

CHN - 44.09 FRA - 44.68 BRA - 45.79

4x400M RELAY
UKR - 3.03.15 RUS - 3.04.78 GBR - 3.05.54

RUS - 3.31.63 POL - 3.38.17 GER - 3.38.87

HIGH JUMP

KASZCZYK EMILIAN (POL)
2.26M

CHARMANT JOAN (FRA)
2.23M

CUI KAI (CHN)
2.20M

GYORFFY DORA (HUN)
1.94M

KSOK ANNA (POL)
1.94M

SLESARENKO ELENA (RUS)
1.94M

LONG JUMP

VASYLVEV VALERIY (UKR)
8.07M

SIMION DANUT (ROU)
8.04M

BRAGINE ANDREY (RUS)
8.04M

SIMAGUINA IRINA (RUS)
6.49M

MILITARU ALINA (ROU)
6.45M

AJKLER ZITA (HUN)
6.38M

TRIPLE JUMP

GU JUNJIE (CHN)
16.90M

TASTREBOV VIKTOR (UKR)
16.88M

PLOTNIR EVGENY (RUS)
16.82M

ROGOVA OXANA (RUS)
14.16M

GUROVA VIKTORIYA (RUS)
14.14M

SOLOMON MARIANA (ROU)
14.09M

POLE VAULT

KORCHMID OLEXANDR (UKR)
5.75M

PAVLOV IGOR (RUS)
5.65M

OTTO BJOERN (GER)
5.50M

POLNOVA TATIANA (RUS)
4.70M

IVANOVA ANASTASSIA (RUS)
4.40M

ROHR NADINE (SUI)
4.25M
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DISCUS THROW

WU TAO (CHN)
62.32M

KRAWCZYK ANDRZEJ (POL)
60.70M

UDECHUKU EMEKA (GBR)
60.44M

FOKINA NATALYA (UKR)
63.11M

LI YANFENG (CHN)
61.12M

XU SHAOYANG (CHN)
58.64M

JAVELIN THROW

JANIK IGOR (POL)
76.83

MIKKOLA ESKO (FIN)
75.82

HAMLYN-HARRIS WILLIAM (AUS)
75.50

MADEJCZYK BARBARA (POL)
56.23M

SCHERWIN C. ILLUM (DEN)
56.08M

CHILLA MERCEDES (ESP)
55.94M

SHOT PUT

MIKHNEVICH ANDREI (BLR)
20.76M

LYZHYN PAVEL (BLR)
20.72M

MULABEGOVIC NEDZAD (CRO)
19.99M

LI FENGFENG (CHN)
18.55M

LEE MYUNG SUN (KOR)
17.58M

IVANENKA ALENA (BLR)
17.29M

HAMMER THROW

TSIKHAN IVAN (BLR)
82.77M

BOTFA PETER (HUN)
74.41M

SODERBERG DAVID (FIN)
72.84M

LIU YINGHUI (CHN)
69.05M

KHANAFEEVA GOULFIA (RUS)
65.12M

POGROSZEWSKA A. (POL)
64.27M

DECATHLON BARRAS RONAIN (FRA)
8196

TURI INDREK (EST)
8122

TISHCHENKO NIKOLAY (RUS)
7911

HEPTATHLON WHEELER KYLIE (AUS)
6031

JAMIESON JANE (AUS)
5908

HEJNOVA MICHAELA (CZE)
5795

2005 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

HU KAI (CHN)
10.30

YEPISHIN ANDREY (RUS)
10.43

VIANA SANDRO (BRA)
10.49

KHALANDYREVA OLGA (RUS)
11.64

MCSWEENEY AILIS (IRL)
11.68

LISTAR NIKOLETT (HUN)
11.71

200M

JULIUS L IGNATIUS (RSA)
20.56

TAKAHIRA SHINJI (JPN)
20.93

HESSION PAUL (IRL)
21.02

IVANOVA NATALIA (RUS)
23.28

YAKOVLEVA ELENA (RUS)
23.45

OUEDROGO ELODIE (BEL)
23.62

400M

ESSOR MARVIM (JAM)
45.99

BARRETT DWAYNE (JAM)
46.14

YAMAGUCHI YUKI (JPN)
46.15

NAZAROVA NATALYA (RUS)
51.31

FALL F. BINDTOU (SEN)
51.33

ROSLANOVA TATYANA (KAZ)
52.46

800M

PECANHA FABIANO (BRA)
1.46.01

COBANOGLU SELAHATTIN (TUR)
1.47.49

ADAMOVICH MAXIM (RUS)
1.47.50

KLYUKA SVETLANA (RUS)
2.00.80

USLU BINNAZ (TUR)
2.01.42

OKORO MARILYN (GBR)
2.01.90

1500M

HESHKO IVAN (UKR)
3.49.49

BADDELEY ANDREW (GBR)
3.50.90

RONO VINCENT (KEN)
3.51.48

SYREVA OLESYA (RUS)
4.12.69

HOLOVCHENKO TETYANA (UKR)
4.12.73

LIU QING (CHN)
4.12.76

5000M

BUSIENEI WILSON (UGA)
13.38.51

COOLSAET REID (CAN)
13.39.90

NDIRANGU SIMON (KEN)
13.43.47

SMITH KIMBERLY (NZL)
15.29.18

HOLOVCHENKO TETYANA (UKR)
15.44.92

BYRNE JOLENE (IRL)
15.56.01

10,000M

BUSIENEI WILSON (UGA)
28.27.57

MOHAMED FADIL (MAR)
28.31.86

KARIM EI MABCHOUR (MAR)
28.43.15

SATO ERI (JPN)
34.12.06

ZENG GUANG (CHN)
34.57.57

DAVIES MARY (NZL)
35.58.20

3,000M STEEPLECHASE

AKKAS HALIL (TUR)
8.30.16

LUCHIANOV ION (MDA)
8.30.66

RAMOLEFI RUBEN (RSA)
8.31.53

TOTH LIVIA (HUN)
9.40.37

MITCHELL VICTORIA (AUS)
9.47.54

ERISMIS TURKAN (TUR)
9.50.32

20K WALK

MOLINA JUAN MANUEL (ESP)
1.24.06

KIM HYUM SUP (KOR)
1.24.42

MORIOKA KOICHIRO (JPN)
1.25.18

JIANG QIUYAN (CHN)
1.33.13

SANTOS VERA (POR)
1.33.54

SIBILEVA TATYANA (RUS)
1.34.16

HALF MARATHON

BUSIENEI WILSON (UGA)
1.03.47

TAGAMI TAKAYUKI (JPN)
1.03.48

MOHAMED FADIL (MAR)
1.03.52

LEE EUM JUNG (KOR)
1.14.31

KIZAKI RYOKO (JPN)
1.14.34

SON OK JANG (PRK)
1.14.50

110M HURDLES INOCENCIO MATEUS (BRA)
13.45

MACLEOD JARED (CAN)
13.67

DEMIDYUK SERGIY (UKR)
13.69

100M HURDLES LIIMASK MIRJAM (EST)
12.96

PAVLIY TATYANA (RUS)
13.01

O’ROURKE DERVAL (IRL)
13.02

400M HURDLES

NARISAKO KENJI (JPN)
48.96

KOIKE TAKAYUKI (JPN)
49.75

LITTLE GREGORY (JAM)
49.77

SHIYAN MARINA (RUS)
55.14

CECCARELLI BENEDETTA (ITA)
55.22

CHRUST MARTA (POL)
55.49

4x100M RELAY
ITA - 39.25 JPN - 39.29 GBR - 39.41

RUS - 43.62 FRA - 43.73 IRL - 44.69

4x400M RELAY
POL - 3.02.57 JPN - 3.03.20 RUS - 3.03.33

RUS - 3.27.47 POL - 3.27.71 UKR - 3.28.23

HIGH JUMP

WALERIANCZYK A (POL)
2.30

MOROZ GENNADIY (BLR)
2.26

BERNARD MARTYN (GBR)
2.23

CHICHEROVA ANNA (RUS)
1.90

KOVALENKO IRYNA (UKR)
1.88

FRIEDRICH ARIANE (GER)
1.88

LONG JUMP

ZYUSKOV V (UKR)
8.06

NIMA I (ALG)
8.02

DACASTELLO S (ITA)
7.95

KOLCHANOVA L (RUS)
6.79

GOMES N (POR)
6.56

LEBUSOVA N (RUS)
6.51
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TRIPLE JUMP

SERGEEV A (RUS)
16.72

SHALDERS S (GBR)
16.67

SAVOLAINEN M (UKR)
16.67

WANG Y (CHN)
14.12

SALADUKHA O (UKR)
13.96

BAZENOVA N (RUS)
13.90

POLE VAULT

OTTO BJORN (GER)
5.80

FILIPPIDIS KONSTANTINOS (GRE)
5.75

KOREHMID OLEKSANDE (UKR)
5.70

HUTTER JULIA (GER)
4.25

ROHR NADINE (SUI)
4.20 

EMMANOUIL DIMITRA (GRE)
4.20

DISCUS THROW

KANTER G (EST)
65.29

EL GHAZALY O (EGY)
62.68

MATE GI (HUN)
61.91

POTEPA W (POL)
62.10

SONG A (CHN)
61.74

TOMASEVIC D (SCG)
59.92

JAVELIN THROW

KOVALS A (LAT)
80.67

JARVENPAA T (FIN)
79.61

MULLER S (SUI)
78.57

SPOTAKOVA BARBORA (CZE)
60.73

MA NING (CHN)
59.18

ROBBESON J. GAIL (RSA)
58.70

SHOT PUT
MAJEWSKI TOMAZS (POL) PEETRE TAAVI (EST) LYUBOSLAVSKIY ANTON (RUS)

KHORONEKO N (BLR)
18.86

LI M (CHN)
18.48

GONZALES T. M (CUB)
18.26

HAMMER THROW

DEVYATOVSKIY V (BLR)
79.13

APAK E (TUR)
76.18

SVIATOKHA V (BLR)
74.71

SKOLIMOWSKA K (POL)
72.75

LIU Y (CHN)
72.51

BALASSINI E (ITA)
70.13

DECATHLON PARKHOMENKA A (BLR)
8051

GOURMET F (BEL)
7792

EL FASSI N (FRA)
7724

HEPTATHLON BLONSKA L (UKR)
6297

OBERER S (SUI)
5996

ENNIS J (GBR)
5910

2007 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

WILLIAMSON SIMEON (GBR)
10.28

ZHANG PEIMENG (CHN)
10.33

WRIGHT NEVILLE (CAN)
10.34

MANNINEN JOHANNA (FIN)
11.46

CHEBANU OKENA (UKR)
11.56

DAGELYTE AUDRA (LTU)
11.65

200M

SEOWD AMR (EGY)
20.74

JULIUS LEIGH (RSA)
20.96

KAMIYAMA TOMOYA (JPN)
20.97

SHTANGYEYEVA IRYNA (UKR)
22.95

THOMAS KADI-ANN (GBR)
23.28

MARIEN HANNA (BEL)
23.48

400M

WROE SEAN (AUS)
45.49

KLIMCZAK PIOTR (POL)
46.06

BURYAK DMITRY (RUS)
46.22

TERESHKOVA OLGA (KAZ)
51.62

GRGIC DANIJELA (CRO)
51.88

ZADORINA KSENIA (RUS)
51.89

800M

MOHAJERSHOJAEL EHSAN (IRI)
1.46.04

PECANHA FABIANO (BRA)
1.46.11

SCIANDRA LIVIO (ITA)
1.46.19

KREVSUN YULIYA (UKR)
1.57.63

KOSTETSKAYA EKATERINA (RUS)
1.59.52

BEST CHARLOTTE (GBR)
2.01.50

1500M

KHADAR SAMIR (ALG)
3.39.62

RODRIGUEZ ALVARO (ESP)
3.39.78

PECANHA FABIANO (BRA)
3.40.98

CHUMAKOVA OLESYA (RUS)
4.09.32

HOLOVCHENKO TATYANA (UKR)
4.10.46

EJDYS SYLWIA (POL)
4.11.51

5000M

AKKAS HALIL (TUR)
14.08.47

MATSUOKA YUKI (JPN)
14.09.33

AYEKO SIMON (UGA)
14.10.13

AUGUSTO JESSICA (POR)
15.28.78

HOLOVCHENKO TATYANA (UKR)
15.40.56

GRECHISHNIKOVA ELIZAVETA (RUS)
15.50.58

10,000M

FADIL MOHAMED (MAR)
30.19.41

AYEKO SIMON (UGA)
30.22.58

MOKOKA STEPHEN (RSA)
30.31.78

AGAFONOVA KSENIA (RUS)
32.20.94

KIZAKI RYOKO (JPN)
32.55.11

JO PUN HUI (PRK)
33.20.55

3,000M STEEPLECHASE

AKKAS HALIL (TUR)
8.20.83

KIRUI BARNABAS (KEN)
8.22.67

LUCHIANOV ION (MDA)
8.23.83

SHALAMANOVA DOBRINKA (BUL)
9.45.04

GORPYNYCH VALENTYNA (UKR)
9.45.55

ERISMIS TURKAN (TUR)
9.46.12

20K WALK

CHU YAFEI (CHN)
1.24.37

PARK CHIL SUNG (KOR)
1.24.42

MORIOKA KOICHIRO (JPN)
1.25.10

JIANG QIUYAN (CHN)
1.35.22

MONGELLI LIDIA (ITA)
1.37.23

YURCHANKA SNIAZHANA (BLR)
1.37.26

HALF MARATHON

FADIL MOHAMED (MAR)
1.05049

EL GADY NAJIM (MAR)
1.06.04

TOYODA TAKASHI (JPN)
1.06.30

KIM KUM OK (PRK)
1.12.31

TERADA KEI (JPN)
1.12.37

JONG YONG OK (PRK)
1.13.56

110M HURDLES DEMIDIUK SERGII (UKR)
13.33

JI WEI (CHN)
13.57

DA SILVA A. GOMES (BRA)
13.58

100M HURDLES VALADZKO YAUHENIYA (BLR)
13.03

YANIT NEVIN (TUR)
13.07

SHIGUR YEVGENIYA (UKR)
13.08

400M HURDLES

KOEKEMOER PETRUS (RSA)
49.06

COUTO KURT (MOZ)
49.12

CULSON JAVIER (PUR)
49.35

AZAROVA TATYANA (KAZ)
55.52

RABCHENYUK ANASTASIYA (UKR)
55.98

TILGNER JONNA (GER)
56.27

4x100M RELAY
THA - 39.15 RSA - 39.20 CHN - 39.30

FIN - 43.48 THA - 43.92 UKR - 43.99

4x400M RELAY
POL - 3:02.05 AUS - 3:02.76 RUS - 3:05.04

UKR - 3.29.59 RUS - 3.30.49 GBR - 3.33.70
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HIGH JUMP

SHUSTOV ALEXANDER (RUS)
2.31

IOANNOU KYRIACOS (CYP)
2.26

NARTOV OLEKSANDR (UKR)
2.26

AITOVA MARINA (KAZ)
1.92

FRIEDRICH A. (GER), USTINOVA A.
1.90

LONG JUMP

CROWTHER ROBERT (AUS)
8.02

CHAO CHIH-CHIEN (TPE)
7.95

NOVOTNY ROMAN (CZE)
7.88

RYPAKOVA OLGA (KAZ)
6.85

SOKOLOVA ELENA (RUS)
6.61

PILATOU STYLIANH (GRE)
6.52

TRIPLE JUMP

KIM DEOK HYEON (KOR)
17.02

KUZNYETSOV VIKTOR (UKR)
16.94

WU BO (CHN)
16.64

SALADUKHA OLGA (UKR)
14.79

VELDAKOVA DANA (SVK)
14.41

MARTINEZ I. Y (CUB)
14.25

POLE VAULT

STRAUB ALEXANDER (GER)
5.60

KIVALOV LEONID (RUS)
5.60

STARODUBTSEV DMITRY (RUS)
5.50

KIRYASHOVA ALEXANDRA (RUS)
4.40

GADSCHIEW KRISTINA (GER)
4.40

BUECHLER NICOLE (SUI)
4.35

DISCUS THROW

MAYER GERHARD (AUT)
61.55

ELGHAIZALY OMAR (EGY)
60.89

ISRAEL MART (EST)
60.32

BARRIOS C. Y (CUB)
61.36

SAMUELS DANI (AUS)
60.47

TOMASEVIC DRAGANA (SRB)
56.82

JAVELIN THROW

VASILEVSKIS VADIMS (LAT)
83.92

JANIK IGOR (POL)
82.28

KOVALS AINARS (LAT)
82.23

PAMANG BUOBAN (THA)
61.40

STOIAN MONICA (ROU)
61.19

JASINSKA URSZULA (POL)
60.63

SHOT PUT

SIDOROV MAXIM (RUS)
20.01

URTANS MARIS (LAT)
19.38

CHANG MING0HUANG (TPE)
19.36

TARASOVA IRINA (RUS)
17.46

LEANTSIUK YULIYA (BLR)
17.20

SOBIESZEK MAGDALENA (POL)
16.88

HAMMER THROW

VASHCHYLA ALIAKSANDR (BLR)
76.94

KAZULKA ALIAKSANDR (BLR)
74.52

VINICHENKO IGOR (RUS)
73.94

PCHELNIK DARYA (BLR)
68.74

O’KEEFFE EILEEN (IRL)
68.46

LEDVINOVA KENKA (CZE)
66.41

DECATHLON MINAH JACOB (GER)
8099

VAN A. HANS (BEL)
8047

BEZERRA CE (BRA)
7920

HEPTATHLON ZEMAITYTE VIKTORIJA (LTU)
5971

AERTS SARA (BEL)
5904

MELNICHENKO GANNA (UKR)
5852

2009 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

PALACIOS C. R (HON)
10.30

IBRAHIM S. AMR (EGY)
10.31

ERIGUCHI MASASHI (JPN)
10.33

GRINCIKAITE LINA (LTU)
11.31

TAKAHASHI MOMOKO (JPN)
11.52

TAVARES SONIA (POR)
11.54

200M

GULIYEV RAMIL (AZE)
20.04

IBRAHIM S. AMR (EGY)
20.52

MPUANG THUSO (RSA)
20.69

WILLAMS MONIQUE (NZL)
23.11

LE ROUX ISABEL (RSA)
23.18

VEIT SABINA (SLO)
23.34

400M

KANEMARU YUZO (JPN)
45.68

ZELLER CLEMENS (AUT)
46.12

HARPER DANIEL (CAN)
46.22

FALL F. BINTOU (SEN)
51.65

AKINSULIE ESTHER (CAN)
51.70

MUIR CARLINE (CAN)
52.07

800M MORADI SAJAD (IRI)
1.48.02

NAVA GORAN (SRB)
1.48.06

PECANHA FABIANO (BRA)
1.48.07

800M PAPE MADELEINE (AUS)
2.01.91

CRISTEA OLGA (MDA)
2.03.49

JOHNSTONE REBECCA (CAN)
2.03.67

1500M

SOKOLOV V (RUS)
3.42.49

KHADAR SAMIR (ALG)
3.42.50

NAVA GORAN (SRB)
3.42.88

MUNCAN MARINA (SRB)
4.15.53

MCKNIGHT KAILA (AUS)
4.16.10

GARCIA G. ELENA (ESP)
4.17.02

5000M

AKKAS HALIL (TUR)
14.06.96

BAYRON PIEDRA (ECU)
14.07.11

GELANT ELROY (RSA)
14.07.97

MOREIRA SARA (POR)
15.32.78

NISHIHARA KASUMI (JPN)
15.46.95

MEDVEDEVA NATALIA (RUS)
15.49.60

10,000M

MZAZI SIBABALWE (RSA)
28.21.44

MAYAUD DENIS (FRA)
28.21.50

MDEDELWA LUNGISA (RSA)
28.21.52

NISHIHARA KASUMI (JPN)
33.14.62

SHUTOVA TATIANA (RUS)
33.29.99

MININA VOLHA (BLR)
33.32.35

3,000M STEEPLECHASE

LUCHIANOV ION (MDA)
8.25.79

AKKAS HALIL (TUR)
8.25.80

ULICZKA STEFFEN (GER)
8.26.18

MOREIRA SARA (POR)
9.32.62

BOBOCEL ANCUTA (ROU)
9.38.14

ERIMIS TURKAN (TUR)
9.38.87

20K WALK

BAKULIN SERGEY (RUS)
1.20.52

RUZAVIN ANDREY (RUS)
1.21.08

ZIMMERMANN MOACIR (BRA)
1.21.35

MIKHAILOVA O (RUS)
1.30.43

FUCHISE MASUMI (JPN)
1.31.42

POVALYAEVA OLGA (RUS)
1.33.58

HALF MARATHON

ZHAO RAN (CHN)
1.04.28

ONISHI TOMOYA (JPN)
1.04.30

BONA FRANCESCO (ITA)
1.04.35

SAITO CHISATO (JPN)
1.13.44

TSUZAKI KIKUYO (JPN)
1.14.03

NOMURA SAVO (JPN)
1.14.23

110M HURDLES YIN JING (CHN)
13.38

FOURIE LEHANN (RSA)
13.66

ABATE EMANUELE (ITA)
13.70

100M HURDLES YANIT NEVIN (TUR)
12.89

TAMOSAITYTE SONATA (LTU)
13.10

MILER ANDREA (NZL)
13.13
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400M HURDLES

THOMAS TRISTAN (AUS)
48.75

YOSHIDA KAZUAKI (JPN)
49.78

BULTHEEL MICHAEL (BEL)
49.79

STAMBOLOVA VANYA (BUL)
55.14

TILGNER JONNA (GER)
56.02

PETERSEN S. SLOTT (DEN)
56.40

4x100M RELAY
RUS - 39.21 POL - 39.33 RSA - 39.52

ITA - 43.83 POL - 43.96 FRA - 44.31

4x400M RELAY
AUS - 3.03.67 POL - 3.05.69 JPN - 3.06.46

CAN - 3.33.09 RUS - 3.34.45 SEN - 3.36.33

HIGH JUMP

MALCHENKO EDUARD (RUS)
2.23

MASON MICHAEL (CAN)
2.23

ILICHEV IVAN (RUS)
2.20

FRIEDRICH ARIANE (GER)
2.00

YEVSEYEVA YEKATERINA (KAZ)
1.91

WANNER JULIA (GER)
1.91

LONG JUMP

KIM DEOK HYEON (KOR)
8.41

BADJI N. KABA (SEN)
8.19

STAZAK MARCIN (POL)
8.10

SPANOVIC IVANA (SRB)
6.64

KRYACHKOVA IRINA (RUS)
6.47

ABDULAI RUKY (CAN)
6.44

TRIPLE JUMP

EVORA NELSON (POR)
17.22

FUENTE DAIRON (CUB)
17.13

LETNICOV VLADIMIR (MDA)
16.80

MARTINEZ I. J (CUB)
14.40

KUTYAKOVA NATALIA (RUS)
14.14

MATVEEVA ANASTASIA (RUS)
13.94

POLE VAULT

GRIPICH ALEXANDER (RUS)
5.60

PIANTELLA GIORGIO (ITA)
5.55

GRUBER HENDRIK (GER)
5.45

PTACNIKOVA JIRINA (CZE)
4.55

BUCHLER NICOLE (SUI)
4.50

GADSCHIEW KRISTINA (GER)
4.50

DISCUS THROW

SAMIMI MOHAMMAD (IRI)
65.33

SAMIMI MAHMOUD (IRI)
64.67

MUNCH MARKUS (GER)
63.76

SAMUELS DANI (AUS)
62.48

GLANC ZANETA (POL)
60.57

KARSAK KATERYNA (UKR)
60.47

JAVELIN THROW

KOVAIS AINARS (LAT)
81.58

FARQUHAR STUART (NZL)
79.48

PARK JAE MYOUNG (KOR)
79.29

VILJOEN SUNETTE (RSA)
62.52

REBRYK VIRA (UKR)
61.02

RITTWEG MAREIKE (GER)
59.44

SHOT PUT

TSYRIKHOV SOSLAN (RUS)
19.59

ZHANG JUN (CHN)
19.58

KRZYWOSZ KRZYSZTOF (POL)
19.38

VARGAS E. MAILIN (CUB)
18.91

ROSA CHIARA (ITA)
18.21

KOPETS ALENA (BLR)
17.48

HAMMER THROW

SHAYUNOU YURY (BLR)
76.92

STEACY JAMES (CAN)
74.88

SOKYRSKY OLEKSIY (UKR)
73.73

HEIDLER BETTY (GER)
75.83

HRASNOVA MARTINA (SVK)
72.85

KLAAS KATHRIN (GER)
70.97

DECATHLON SHUBIANOK MIKALAI (BLR)
7960

NEWDICK BRENT (NZL)
7874

SZABO ATTILA (HUN)
7748

HEPTATHLON SAMUELSSON JESSICA (SWE)
6004

KORESOVA JANA (CZE)
5956

BARCENA S. CRISTINA (ESP)
5828

 2011 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

HARVEY JACQUES (JAM)
10.14

SAKALAUSKAS RYTIS (LTU)
10.14

SU BINGTIAN (CHN)
10.27

RUSSEL CARRIE (JAM)
11.05

STUY KHRYSTYNA (UKR)
11.34

GRINCIKAITE LINA (LTU)
11.44

200M DWYER RASHEED (JAM)
20.20

MPUANG THUSO (RSA) 
YOUNG JASON (JAM)

20.59

200M MCCLAUGHLIN ANNEISHA (JAM)
22.52

TOWNSEND TIFFANY (USA)
22.96

KAYGORODOVA ANNA (RUS)
23.16

400M

DEAK NAGY MARCELL (HUN)
45.50

MATTHEWS PETER (JAM)
45.62

WROE SEAN (AUS)
45.93

TOPILSKAYA OLGA (RUS)
51.63

MIGUNOVA ELENA (RUS)
51.77

THERESHKOVA OLGA (KAZ)
52.36

800M

RENSHAW LACHLAN (AUS)
1:46.36

TENG HAINING (CHN)
1:46.62

SAMOEI FRE (KEN)
1:46.72

ZAVHORODNYA OLHA (UKR)
1:59.56

KOFANOVA ELENA (RUS)
1:59.94

LOBANOVA LILIYA (UKR)
2:00.42

1500M

TOUIL IMAD (ALG)
3:48:13

TOUIL ABDELMADJED (ALG)
3:48.24

SMIRNOV VALENTIN (RUS)
3:48.45

ALPTEKIN ASLI CAKIR (TUR)
4:05.56

MISHCHENKO ANNA (UKR)
4:05.91

GORBUNOVA EKATERINA (RUS)
4:06.16

5000M

VERNON ANDREW JAMES (GBR)
14:00.06

RYBAKOV EVGENY (RUS)
14:00.60

LA ROSA STEFANO (ITA)
14:02.95

USLU BINNAZ (TUR)
15:41.15

MOREIRA SARA (POR)
15:45.83

POPKOVA NATALIA (RUS)
15:52.55

10,000M

OSAKO SUGURU (JPN)
28:42.83

MOKOKA STEPHEN (RSA)
28:53.09

TAMRI AHMED (MAR)
29:06.20

SUNA FADIME (TUR)
33:11.92

TANAKA HANAE (JPN)
33:15.57

ISHIBASHI MAI (JPN)
33:41.90

3,000M STEEPLECHASE

PAULO ALBERTO (POR)
8:32.26

AKKAS HALIL (TUR)
8:34.57

MINSHIN ILDAR (RUS)
8:34.86

USLU BINNAZ (TUR)
9:33.50

KUZMINA LUDMINA (RUS) 
9:44.77

JIN YUAN (CHN)
9:45.21

20K WALK

KRIVOV ANDREY (RUS)
01:24:25

RYZHOV MIKHAIL (RUS)
01:24:26

CHOCHO LEON CRISTIAN ANDRES (ECU)
01:24:44

TAKACS NYERGES JULIA (ESP)
01:33:51

SHEMYAKINA TATIANA (RUS)
01:34:23

OKHOTNIKOVA NINA (RUS)
01:35:10
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TEAM 20K WALK
RUS - 4:19:19 CHN - 4:24:56 -

CHN - 4:58:57 - -

HALF MARATHON

TAMRI AHMED (MAR)
01:06:20

BILGIC FATIH (TUR)
01:06:20

HAYAKAWA TSUBASA (JPN)
01:06:25

RO UN OK (PRK)
01:16:38

JIN LINGLING (CHN)
01:16:42

NOMURA SAYO (JPN)
01:16:48

TEAM HALF 
MARATHON

JPN - 3:20:37 CHN - 3:37:25 -

JPN - 3:50:43 CHN - 3:53:09 -

110M HURDLES PARCHMENT HANSLE (JAM)
13.24

JIANG FAN (CHN)
13.55

BROOKINS RONALD (USA)
13.56

100M HURDLES ALI NIA SIFAATIHII (USA)
12.85

IVONINSKAYA NATALYA (KAZ)
13.16

MANNING CHRISTINA (USA)
13.17

400M HURDLES

ANDERSON JESHUA (USA)
49.03

KISHIMOTO TAKAYUKI (JPN)
49.52

COUTO KURT DA ROCHA (MOZ)
49.61

YAROSHCHUK ANNA (UKR)
55.15

DAVYDOVA IRINA (RUS)
55.50

KARADERE NAGIHAN (TUR)
55.81

4x100M RELAY
RSA - 39.25 CHN - 39.39 HKG - 39.44

UKR - 43.33 USA - 43.48 JAM - 43.57

4x400M RELAY
RUS - 3:04.51 JPN - 3:05.16 RSA - 3:05.61

RUS - 3:27.16 TUR - 3:30.14 GBR - 3:33.09

HIGH JUMP

BONDARENKO BOGDAN (UKR)
2.28

THEINER WOJCIECH (POL)
2.26

MUDROV SERGEY (RUS)
2.24

BARRETT BRIGETTA (USA)
1.96

PALSYTE AIRINE (LTU)
1.96

ILJUSTSENKO ANNA (EST)
1.94

LONG JUMP

SU XIONGFENG (CHN)
8.17

GOODWIN MARQUISE (USA)
8.03

REID JULIAN (GBR)
7.96

NAZAROVA ANNA (RUS)
6.72

PIDLUZHNAIA IULIIA (RUS)
6.56

BAUSCHKE MELANIE (GER)
6.51

TRIPLE JUMP

EVORA NELSON (POR)
17.31

KUZNIETSOV VIKTOR (UKR)
16.89

EKTOV YEVGENIY (KAZ)
16.83

KONEVA EKATERINA (RUS)
14.25

MAMONA PATRICIA (POR)
14.23

BUJIN CRISTINA IOANA (ROU)
14.21

POLE VAULT

MICHALSKI LUKASZ (POL)
5.75

DIDENKOW MATEUSZ (POL)
5.75

GRIPICH ALEXANDER (RUS)
5.75

KIRYASHOVA ALEXANDRA (RUS)
4.65

SUTEJ TINA (SLO)
4.55

STEFANIDI AIKATERINI (GRE)
4.45

DISCUS THROW

ISRAEL MART (EST)
64.07

CZAJKOWSKI PRZEMYSLAW (POL)
63.62

JULIAO RONALD (BRA)
63.30

GLANC ZANETA (POL)
63.99

SENDRIUTE ZINAIDA (LTU)
62.49

SAYKINA SVETLANA (RUS)
60.81

JAVELIN THROW

AVAN FATIH (TUR)
83.79

AVRAMENKO ROMAN (UKR)
81.42

JANIK IGOR (POL)
79.65

VILJOEN SUNETTE STELLA (RSA)
66.47

MAXIMOVA MARINA (RUS)
59.87

ROBBESON JUSTINE GAIL (RSA)
59.78

SHOT PUT

RICHARDS O’DAYNE (JAM)
19.93

TSYRIKHOV SOSLAN (RUS)
19.80

FINLEY MASON (USA)
19.72

TARASOVA IRINA (RUS)
18.02

KLEEBERG SOPHIE (GER)
17.48

MENG QUIANQIAN (CHN)
17.21

HAMMER THROW FAJDEK PAWEL (POL)
78.14

LOMNICKY MARCEL (SVK)
73.90

POVEGLIANO LORENZO (ITA)
73.39

HAMMER THROW MARGHIEVA ZALINA (MDA)
72.93

ORBAN EVA (HUN)
71.33

PERIE BIANCA FLORENTINA (ROU)
71.18

DECATHLON KHARLAMOV VASILIY (RUS)
8166

QUERIN GAEL (FRA)
7857

LOGVINENKO MIKHAIL (RUS)
7835

HEPTATHLON KURBAN OLGA (RUS)
6151

ZEMAITYTE VIKTORIJA (LTU)
5958

CACHOVA KATERINA (CZE) 
5873

2013 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

JOBODWANA ANASO (RSA)
10.10

YAMAGATA RYOTA (JPN)
10.21

KOFFI HUA WILFRIED SERGE (CIV)
10.21

SCOTT AURIEYALL (USA)
11.28

GRINCIKAITE LINA (LTU)
11.32

OGRAZEANU ANDREEA LUIZA (ROU)
11.41

200M

JOBODWANA ANASO (RSA)
20.00

DWYER RASHEED (JAM)
20.23

IIZUKA SHOTA (JPN)
20.33

HYACINTHE KIMBERLY (CAN)
22.78

LATVALA HANNA-MAARI (FIN)
22.98

OGRAZEANU ANDREEA LUIZA (ROU)
23.10

400M

KRASNOV VLADIMIR (RUS)
45.49

HENRIQUES ANDRESON (BRA)
45.50

MAITLAND NICHOLAS (JAM)
45.63

USTALOVA KSENIA (RUS)
50.60

TAMKOVA ALENA (RUS)
51.17

LEROY ANASTASIA (JAM)
51.72

800M

AMOS NIJEL (BOT)
 1:46.53

REPCIK JOZEF (SVK)
 1:47.30

VOJTA ANDREAS (AUT)
 1:47.31

MUKASHEVA MARGARITA (KAZ)
 1:58.96

KUPINA EKATERINA (RUS)
 1:59.57

BALCIUNAITE EGLE (LTU)
 1:59.82

1500M

SMIRNOV VALENTIN (RUS)
 3:39.39

RAE JEREMY NICHOLAS (CAN)
 3:39.45

MOTSAU JEREMIAH (RSA)
 3:39.51

SHARMINA EKATERINA (RUS)
 4:05.49

KOROBKINA ELENA (RUS)
 4:08.13

GEGA LUIZA (ALB)
 4:08.71

5000M

IBRAHIMOV HAYLE (AZE)
13:35.89

CHELIMO PAUL (KEN)
13:37.09

RINGER RICHARD KLAUS (GER)
13:37.18

BIRCA ROXANA ELISABETA (ROU)
15:39.76

GOLOVKINA OLGA (RUS)
15:43.77

SUZUKI AYUKO (JPN)
15:51.47
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10,000M

MOKOKA STEPHEN (RSA)
28:45.96

RYBAKOV ANATOLY (RUS)
28:47.27

RYBAKOV EVGENY (RUS)
28:47.28

SUZUKI AYUKO (JPN)
32:54.17

PROKOPYEVA ALINA (RUS)
33:00.93

TSUDA MAI (JPN)
33:14.59

3,000M STEEPLECHASE

SAFIULLIN ILGIZAR (RUS)
 8:32.53

MARTOS ROA SEBASTIAN (ESP)
 8:37.94

NASTI PATRIK (ITA)
 8:38.41

GROENEWOUD CHANTELLE ANNE (CAN) 
9:51:17

FURLAN JESSICA QUINN AVERY (CAN) 
9:51:23

ERIKSSON SANDRA (FIN) 
9:55:11

20K WALK

KRIVOV ANDREY (RUS)
 1:20:47

DMYTRENKO RUSLAN (UKR)
 1:20:54

STRELKOV DENIS (RUS)
 1:21:32

KIRDYAPKINA ANISYA (RUS)
 1:29:30

YUMANOVA IRINA (RUS)
 1:30:41

BIKULOVA LINA (RUS)
 1:32:30

TEAM 20K WALK
RUS UKR CAN

RUS CHN -

HALF MARATHON

MZAZI SIBABALWE GLADWIN (RSA)
 1:03:37

MOKOKA STEPHEN (RSA)
 1:03:37

NAKAMURA SHOGO (JPN)
 1:04:21

TSUDA MAI (JPN)
 1:13:12

PROKOPYEVA ALINA (RUS)
 1:13:18

OKUNO YUKIKO (JPN)
 1:13:24

TEAM HALF 
MARATHON

RSA JPN RUS

JPN RUS CHN

110M HURDLES LOVETT EDDIE (ISV)
13.43

SHABANOV KONSTANTIN (RUS)
13.46

SHUBENKOV SERGEI (RUS)
13.47

100M HURDLES THOMAS VASHTI (USA)
12.61

TALAY ALINA (BLR)
12.78

WILLIAMS DANIELLE (JAM)
12.84

400M HURDLES

KUCERA MARTIN (SVK)
49.79

NDIAYE AMADOU (SEN)
49.90

DEWHURST IAN (AUS)
49.96

TITIMETS ANNA (UKR)
54.64

YAROSHCHUK ANNA (UKR)
54.77

DAVYDOVA IRINA (RUS)
54.79

4X100M RELAY
UKR - 38.56 JPN - 39.12 POL - 39.29

UKR - 42.77 USA - 43.54 POL - 43.81

4X400M RELAY
 CAN - 3:05.26  RSA - 3:06.19 TUR - 3:06.36

RUS - 3:26.61 CAN - 3:32.93 RSA - 3:36.05

HIGH JUMP

MUDROV SERGEY (RUS)
 2.31

PROTSENKO ANDRII (UKR)
 2.31

WANG YU (CHN)
 2.28

STEPANIUK KAMILA (POL)
 1.96

KUCHINA MARIA (RUS)
 1.96

ILJUSHTSHENKO ANNA (EST)
 1.94

LONG JUMP

RIVERA LUIS ALBERTO (MEX)
 8.46

MENKOV ALEXANDER (RUS)
 8.42

CHUVA MARCOS (POR)
 8.15

KLISHINA DARIA (RUS)
 6.90

SOKOLOVA ELENA (RUS)
 6.73

WEITZEL MICHELLE (GER)
 6.56

TRIPLE JUMP

KUZNIETSOV VIKTOR (UKR)
17.01

FEDOROV ALEXEY (RUS)
16.89

EKTOV YEVGENIY (KAZ)
16.57

KONEVA EKATERINA (RUS)
14.82

JAGACIAK ANNA (POL)
14.21

TOMA CARMEN CRISTINA (ROU)
14.14

POLE VAULT

KENDRICKS GAVIN (USA)
 5.60

YAMAMOTO SEITO (JPN)
 5.60

FILIPPOV NIKITA (KAZ)
 5.50

SAVCHENKO ANASTASIA (RUS)
 4.60

SCHULTZE MARTINA (GER)
 4.40

SMETS FANNY (BEL)
 4.30

DISCUS THROW

JULIAO RONALD (BRA)
63.54

FALOCI GIOVANNI (ITA)
62.23

SIDORCHENKO GLEB (RUS)
62.16

 PANOVA ELENA (RUS) 
56.86

OBERHOLZER MARYKE (RSA) 
54.09

 INSAENG SUBENRAT 
53.40

JAVELIN THROW

TARABIN DMITRY (RUS)
83.11

OOSTHUIZEN JOHN ROBERT (RSA)
81.63

AVAN FATIH (TUR)
81.24

ABAKUMOVA MARIA (RUS)
65.12

SUDARUSHKINA VICTORIIA (RUS)
62.68

EBERL ELISABETH (AUT)
55.02

SHOT PUT

LESNOI ALEXANDER (RUS)
20.30

SINGH INDERJEET (IND)
19.70

KOKOEV VALERIY (RUS)
19.65

TARASOVA IRINA (RUS)
18.75

LIU XIANGRONG (CHN)
18.58

DUCO NATALIA (CHI)
17.96

HAMMER THROW

FAJDEK PAWEL (POL)
79.99

LOMNICKY MARCEL (SVK)
78.73

LITVINOV SERGEY (RUS)
78.08

MCCALL JENEVA (USA)
73.75

KONDRATYEVA OXANA (RUS)
72.22

MARGHIEVA ZALINA (MDA)
71.10

DECATHLON VAN DER PLAETSEN THOMAS (BEL)
 8164

SVIRIDOV SERGEY (RUS)
 7939

NEWDICK BRENT (NZL)
 7611

HEPTATHLON IKAUNIECE LAURA (LAT)
 6321

ZSIVOCZKY-FARKAS GYORGYI (HUN)
 6269

 KLUCINOVA ELISKA (CZE)
 6124

2015 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

SIMBINE AKANI (RSA)
9.97

BROWN ASHANI KEMARLEY (JAM)
10.12

GULIYEV RAMIL (TUR) 
10.16

ZYABKINA VIKTORIYA (KAZ)
11.23

WILLIAMS SHIMAYRA CRYSTAL (JAM)
 11.46

KOZLOVA ELENA (RUS) 
11.47

200M

KOFFI HUA WILFRIED SERGE (CIV)
 20.41

ROBINSON BRYCE (USA)
20.51

GULIYEV RAMIL (TUR)
20.59

ZYABKINA VIKTORIYA (KAZ)
22.77

MITCHELL AKEYLA (USA)
22.95

KEDISHA SABRINA DALLAS (JAM)
23.24

400M

SANTOS AQUINO LUGUELIN MIGUEL (DOM)
44.91

MAOTOANONG LEANAME (BOT)
45.63

TESAR JAN (CZE)
45.73

PALFRAMAN JUSTINE (RSA)
51.27

HOLUB MALGORZATA (POL)
51.93

YANG HUIZHEN (CHN)
 51.98
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800M

WALKER SHAQUILLE (USA)
1:49.05

EL GUESSE ABDELATI (MAR)
1:49.29

VAN RENSBURG RYNARDT (RSA)
1:49.30

PETTY ANGELA KATE (NZL)
 1:59.06

SIMOYA KADINE CAMPBELL (JAM)
1:59.26

KOHLMANN FABIENNE (GER)
1:59.54

1500M

KHARITONOV ALEKSEI (RUS)
3:39.13

RAZYN ABDELALI (MAR)
3:39.20

EK STAFFAN (SWE)
3:39.68

AJOK DOCUS (UGA)
4:18.53

STAFFORD GABRIELA MARIA (CAN)
4:19.27

UGAROVA KRISTINA (RUS)
4:19.78

5000M

IBRAHIMOV HAYLE (AZE)
13:44.28

TALBI ZOUHAIR (MAR)
14:02.06

AKHMADEEV RINAS (RUS)
14:05.88

MAKI KRISTINA (CZE)
16:03.29

BUSCOMB CAMILLE LOUISE (NZL)
16:03.72

MASLOVA DARIA (KGZ)
16:04.09

10,000M

MAXIMOV IGOR (RUS)
29:15.30

SOARE NICOLAE-ALEXANDRU (ROU)
29:18.71

NAKATANI KEISUKE (JPN)
29:19.30

KULIATINA ALLA (RUS)
32:52.27

FAZLITDINOVA GULSHAT (RUS)
32:55.35

ZHANG YINGYING (CHN)
32:56.60

3,000M STEEPLECHASE

GRAU MARTIN CHRISTIAN (GER)
8:31.55

KIVISTIK KAUR (EST)
8:32.23

KLOPTCOV IURII (RUS)
8:33.09

SOKOLENKO EKATERINA (RUS)
9:25.77

VLASOVA NATALIA (RUS)
9:35.99

KAYA OZLEM (TUR)
9:37.79

20K WALK

BIRD-SMITH DANE (AUS)
1:21.30

THORNE BENJAMIN GARY (CAN)
1:21.33

MATSUNAGA DAISUKE (JPN)
1:22.06

KIRDYAPKINA ANISYA (RUS)
1:28.18

PANDAKOVA MARINA (RUS)
1:29.52

HOU YONGBO (CHN)
1:32.42

TEAM 20K WALK

UKR
4:17.44

CHN
4:26.10

RUS
4:27.17

RUS
4:33.11

CHN
4:47.58

AUS
5:06.28

HALF MARATHON

OGURA YUSUKE (JPN)
1:04.41

ISSHIKI TADASHI (JPN)
1:04.52

TAKAHASHI YUTA (JPN)
1:05.29

ZHANG YINGYING (CHN)
1:15.06

KANNO NANAKO (JPN)
1:15.24

UEHARA AYUMI (JPN)
1:15.35

TEAM HALF 
MARATHON

JPN
3:15.03

TUR
3:26.17

RSA
3:26.29

JPN
3:47.09

CHN
3:55.15

TUR
3:55.37

110M HURDLES SWIFT GREGGMAR (BAR)
13.43

SHABANOV KONSTANTIN (RUS)
13.57

MASUNO GENTA (JPN)
13.69

100M HURDLES WILLIAMS DANIELLE GRACIA (JAM)
12.78

MOROZOVA NINA (RUS)
12.83

JENNEKE MICHELLE (AUS)
12.94

400M HURDLES

BARR THOMAS (IRL)
48.78

LAHOULOU ABDELMALIK (ALG)
48.99

SHABLYUEV IVAN (RUS)
49.04

LINKIEWICZ JOANNA (POL)
55.62

ANKIEWICZ EMILIA (POL)
56.55

TAKUNTCEVA IRINA (RUS)
56.57

4x100M RELAY
JPN -39.08 POL - 39.50 RSA - 39.68

KAZ - 44.28 USA - 44.95 THA - 45.03

4x400M RELAY
DOM - 3:05.05 JPN - 3:07.75 POL - 3:07.77

POL - 3:31.98 RUS - 3:32.46 USA - 3:37.20

HIGH JUMP

TSYPLAKOV DANIIL (RUS)
2.31

BUBENIK MATUS (SVK)
2.28

HSIANG CHUN-HSIEN (TPE)
2.28

PALSYTE AIRINE (LTU) 
1.84

BOYER ELIZABETH (USA) 
1.80

ONUZANE MADARA (LAT) 
1.80

LONG JUMP

SHALIN PAVEL (RUS) 
8.29

KOPEIKIN VASILII (RUS) 
8.13

PIENAAR RUDOLPH JOHANNES (RSA) 
7.98

PIDLUZHNAIA IULIIA (RUS) 
6.79

JAGACIAK-MICHALSKA ANNA (POL) 
6.57

ANANG NAA ADJELEY (AUS) 
6.55

TRIPLE JUMP

SOROKIN DMITRII (RUS) 
17.29

ZANGO HUGUES (BUR) 
16.76

XU XIAOLONG (CHN) 
16.76

KONEVA EKATERINA (RUS) 
14.60

ELBE JENNY (GER) 
13.86

JAGACIAK-MICHALSKA ANNA (POL) 
13.81

POLE VAULT

FILIPPOV NIKITA (KAZ) 
5.50

MUDROV ILIA (RUS) 
5.50

SOBERA ROBERT (POL) 
5.50

LI LING (CHN) 
4.45

MCCARTNEY ELIZA MERCEDES MARION (NZL) 
4.40

HENRY CHLOE CELINE THEYS (BEL) 
4.40

DISCUS THROW

MILANOV PHILIP (BEL) 
64.15

DENNY MATTHEW (AUS) 
62.58

GUDZIUS ANDRIUS (LTU) 
62.54

MALTSEVA YULIA (RUS) 
59.37

STEINACKER MARIKE (GER) 
58.83

STRUMILLO STEFANIA (ITA) 
58.22

JAVELIN THROW

LAANMAE TANEL (EST) 
81.71

HUANG SHIH-FENG (TPE) 
81.27

SIRMAIS ZIGISMUNDS (LAT) 
79.37

KHALADOVICH TATSIANA (BLR) 
60.45

MUZE LINA (LAT) 
60.26

SEDIVA IRENE (CZE) 
59.89

SHOT PUT

SINGH INDERJEET (IND) 
20.27

GAG ANDREI MARIUS (ROU) 
19.92

BULANOV ALEXANDER (RUS) 
19.84

URBANIAK LENA (GER) 
18.00

GUBA PAULINA (POL) 
17.94

CREW BRITTANY ANN NICOLE (CAN) 
17.27

HAMMER THROW

FAJDEK PAWEL (POL) 
80.05

BAREISHA PAVEL (BLR) 
75.75

KALAMOYETS SIARHEI (BLR) 
74.68

SKYDAN HANNA (AZE) 
70.67

FIODOROW JOANNA (POL) 
69.69

RATCLIFFE JULIA SUSAN (NZL) 
67.54

DECATHLON VAN DER PLAETSEN THOMAS (BEL) 
7952

AUZEIL BASTIEN (FRA) 
7913

STAUSS RENE ALEXANDER (GER) 
7791

HEPTATHLON MAIWALD ANNA STEPHANIE (GER) 
5965

MARCUSSEN IDA (NOR) 
5865

PETRICH ANNA (RUS) 
5795
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2017 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

YANG CHUN-HAN (TPE) 
10.22

ROTO THANDO (RSA) 
10.24

BURRELL CAMERON MALIK (USA) 
10.27

FORBES SHASHALEE (JAM) 
11.18

SIRAGUSA IRENE (ITA) 
11.31

KORA JOSEPH SALOME KPAYERO (SUI) 
11.33

200M

JOHN JEFFREY (FRA) 
20.93

LINDE JAMES KENNETH (CAN) 
20.96

VOLKO JAN (SVK) 
20.99

SIRAGUSA IRENE (ITA) 
22.96

LATISEVA CUDARE GUNTA (LAT) 
23.15

BONGIORNI ANNA (ITA) 
23.47

400M

SANTOS AQUINO LUGUELIN MIGUEL (DOM) 
45.24

LESCAY PARDO YOANDYS ALBERTO (CUB) 
45.31

OMELKO RAFAL KONRAD (POL) 
45.56

HOLUB MALGORZATA NATA (POL) 
51.76

PALFRAMAN JUSTINE (RSA) 
51.83

RAZOR BIANCA DENISA (ROU) 
51.97

800M

LOPEZ ALVAREZ JESUS TONATIU (MEX) 
1:46.06

BELBACHIR MOHAMED (ALG) 
1:46.73

LUSINE AYMERIC (FRA) 
1:47.18

ALMANZABLANCO ROSE MARY (CUB) 
2:02.21

LIAKHOVA OLGA (UKR) 
2:03.11

AJOK DOCUS (UGA) 
2:03.22

1500M

BENITZ TIMO (GER) 
3:43.45

MIELLET ALEXIS (FRA) 
3:43.91

DAVIES JONATHAN STUART (GBR) 
3:43.99

TERZIC AMELA (SRB) 
4:19.18

AJOK DOCUS (UGA) 
4:19.48

MAKI KRISTIINA (CZE) 
4:20.65

5000M

BARRER FRANCOIS (FRA) 
14:00.86

DAVIES JONATHAN STUART (GBR) 
14:02.46

VOJTA ANDREAS (AUT) 
14:02.65

KLEIN HANNA ELISABETH (GER) 
15:45.28

OCONNELL JESSICA MARIE (CAN) 
15:50.96

JUDD JESSICA MAY (GBR) 
15:51.19

10,000M

BAHATI SADIC (UGA) 
29:08.68

SOARE NICOLAE ALEXANDRU (ROU) 
29:12.76

SHIOJIRI KAZUYA (JPN) 
29:20.96

MASLOVA DARIA (KGZ) 
33:19.27

JADHAV SANJIVANI BABUR (IND) 
33:22.00

HOSODA AI (JPN) 
33:27.89

3,000M STEEPLECHASE

ZALEWSKI KRYSTIAN (POL) 
8:35.88

MOKOPANE RANTSO ALFRED (RSA) 
8:36.25

 RAITANEN TOPI OLLI VIHTO (FIN) 
8:37.42

GUVENC TUGBA (TUR) 
9:51.27

GYUERKES VIKTORIA (HUN) 
9:52.17

KAYA OZLEM (TUR) 
9:52.59

20K WALK

YAMANISHI TOSHIKAZU (JPN) 
1:27:30

SALAZAR ENRIQUEZ JULIO CESAR (MEX) 
1:28:20

OIKAWA FUMITAKA (JPN) 
1:30:11

KASHYNA INNA (UKR) 
1:39:44

ZHANG XIN (CHN) 
1:41:18

NEUVONEN ELISA PAULIINA (FIN) 
1:42:50

TEAM 20K WALK

JPN 
4:28:41

MEX 
4:29:14

UKR 
4:41:34

UKR 
5:12:01

CHN 
5:19:12 -

HALF MARATHON

KATANISHI KEI (JPN) 
1:06:09

KUDO NAOKI (JPN) 
1:06:23

SUZUKI KENGO (JPN) 
1:06:56

MUNEHISA YUKI (JPN) 
1:13:48

AYDEMIR ESMA (TUR) 
1:14:28

FUKUI SAKI (JPN) 
1:14:37

TEAM HALF 
MARATHON

JPN 
3:19:28

RSA 
3:31:38

TUR 
3:34:42

JPN 
3:43:35

TUR 
3:55:13

TPE 
4:05:52

110M HURDLES BAJI BALAZS (HUN) 
13.35

CHEN KUEI-RU (TPE) 
13.55

CZYKIER DAMIAN (POL) 
13.56

100M HURDLES VISSER NADINE JOHANNA (NED) 
12.98

HERMAN ELVIRA (BLR) 
13.17

KOZAK LUCA (HUN) 
13.19

400M HURDLES

SANTOS AQUINO JUANDER (DOM) 
48.65

CHEN CHIEH (TPE) 
49.05

LAHOULOU ABDELMALIK (ALG) 
49.30

FOLORUNSO AYOMIDE TEMILAD (ITA) 
55.63

LINKIEWICZ JOANNA MALGORZA (POL) 
55.90

KOLESNYCHENKO OLENA (UKR) 
56.14

4x100M RELAY
JPN - 38.65 USA - 38.69 TPE - 39.06

SUI - 43.81 POL - 44.19 JPN - 44.56

4x400M RELAY
DOM - 3:04.34 USA - 3:06.68 CZE - 3:08.14

POL - 3:26.75 MEX - 3:33.98 ROU - 3:34.16

HIGH JUMP

WENDRICH FALK HENNING (GER) 
2.29

FASSINOTTI MARCO (ITA) 
2.29

HSIANG CHUN-HSIEN (TPE) 
2.26

OKUNIEV A OKSANA (UKR) 
1.97

GERASHCHENKO IRYNA (UKR) 
1.91

P ALSYTE AIRINE (LTU) 
1.91

LONG JUMP

JUSKA RADEK (CZE) 
8.02

TRIKI YASSER MOHAMMED (ALG) 
7.96

MAIAU RAIHAU (FRA) 
7.91

ROTARU ALINA (ROU) 
6.65

PANAYI NEKTARIA (CYP) 
6.42

BUEHLER ANNA (GER) 
6.38

TRIPLE JUMP

BABAYEV NAZIM (AZE) 
17.01

ZANGO HUGUES FABRICE (BUR) 
16.97

YAMAMOTO RYOMA (JPN) 
16.80

ECKHARDT NEELE (GER) 
13.91

FU LUNA (CHN) 
13.59

GRIVA MARA (LAT) 
13.58

POLE VAULT

FERREIRA DIOGO (POR) 
5.55

GRIGORYEV SERGEY (KAZ) 
5.50

STECCHI CLAUDIO (ITA) 
5.40

ZHUK IRYNA (BLR) 
4.40

ROLOFF ANNIKA (GER) 
4.40

ONOFRE MARTA (POR) 
4.40

DISCUS THROW

JAGERS III REGINALD LOUIS (USA) 
61.24

FIRFIRICA ALIN ALEXANDRU (ROU) 
61.13

SZIKSZAI ROBERT TAMAS (HUN) 
60.91

PUDENZ KRISTIN (GER) 
59.09

ALLMAN VALARIE CAROLYN (USA) 
58.36

GOLLSHEWSKY TARYN LINLEY (AUS) 
58.11
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JAVELIN THROW

CHENG CHAO-TSUN (TPE) 
91.36

HOFMANN ANDREAS EMIL (GER) 
91.07

HUANG SHIH-FENG (TPE) 
86.64

WITEK MARCELINA KLAUDIA (POL) 
63.31

SAITO MARINA (JPN) 
62.37

KANGAS JENNI PIRITA SU (FIN) 
60.98

SHOT PUT

BELO FRANCISCO (POR) 
20.86

BUKOWIECKI KONRAD (POL) 
20.16

GAG ANDREI MARIUS (ROU) 
20.12

CREW BRITTANY ANN NI (CAN) 
18.34

KARDASZ KLAUDIA (POL) 
17.90

GUBA PAULINA RENATA (POL) 
17.76

HAMMER THROW

FAJDEK PAWEL (POL) 
79.16

BAREISHA PAVEL (BLR) 
77.98

MARGHIEV SERGHEI (MDA) 
74.98

KOPRON MALWINA (POL) 
76.85

MALYSHCHYK HANNA (BLR) 
74.93

FIODOROW JOANNA (POL) 
71.33

DECATHLON CRANSTON KYLE STUART (AUS) 
7687

HASSI JUUSO ANTERO (FIN) 
7566

BOOTH AARON JAMES (NZL) 
7523

HEPTATHLON PREINER VERENA (AUT) 
6224

BURNETT ALYSHA JANE (AUS) 
5835

VIDTS NOOR (BEL) 
5728

2019 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

CAMILO PAULO ANDRE (BRA)
10.09

VAN WYK CHEDERICK M. (RSA) 
10.23

PEREIRA DO NASCIMENTO R. (POR) 
10.32

CHAND DUTEE (IND) 
11.32

DEL PONTE AJLA (SUI) 
11.33

KWAYIE LISA (GER) 
11.39

200M

CAMILO PAULO ANDRE (BRA) 
20.28

VAN WYK CHEDERICK M. (RSA) 
20.44

LAWLER MARCUS (IRL) 
20.55

TSIMANOUSKAYA KRYSTSINA (BLR) 
23.00

WESSOLLY JESSICA-BIANCA (GER) 
23.05

KWAYIE LISA (GER) 
23.11

400M

MENDOZA FALCON VALENTE (MEX) 
45.63

LITVIN MIKHAIL (KAZ) 
45.77

ISAACS GARDEO EDWARD (RSA) 
45.89

MORAN ERREJON PAOLA (MEX) 
51.52

SHIDA LENI (UGA) 
51.64

BROSSIER AMANDINE (FRA) 
51.77

800M

BELBACHIR MOHAMED (ALG) 
1:47.02

ZAHAFI MOAD (MAR) 
1:47.64

HODBOD LUKAS (CZE) 
1:47.97

BISSET CATRIONA (AUS) 
2:01.20

HERING CHRISTINA (GER) 
2:01.87

AJOK DOCUS (UGA) 
2:02.31

1500M

ROZMYS MICHAL (POL) 
3:53.67

FRIS JAN (CZE) 
3:53.95

RINNE JOONAS (FIN) 
3:54.02

GRANZ CATERINA (GER) 
4:09.14

GRIFFITH GEORGIA (AUS) 
4:09.89

HUFSMITH COURTNEY (CAN) 
4:11.81

5000M

RAESS JONAS (SUI) 
14:03.10

SCHRUB YANN (FRA) 
14:03.24

HENDRIX ROBIN (BEL) 
14:04.06

JUDD JESSICA MAY (GBR) 
15:45.82

HUTCHINSON NICOLE (CAN) 
15:48.06

VAN VELTHOVEN JULIA (NED) 
 15:51.75

10,000M

KEKANA MOKOFANE MILTON (RSA) 
29:29:43

ABE HIROKI (JPN) 
29:30:01

WILDSCHUTT ADRIAAN (JPN) 
29:36:39

ZHANG DESHUN (CHN) 
34:03.31

GOSHIMA RINO (JPN) 
34:04.65

SEKIYA NATSUKI (JPN) 
34:05.84

3,000M STEEPLECHASE

SASSIOUI MOUNAIME (MAR) 
8:30.24

MOKOPANE RANTSO ALFRED (RSA) 
8:30.37

SMITH ASHLEY FERGUS (RSA) 
8:33.60

KONIECZEK ALICJA (POL) 
9:41.46

CASETTA BELEN (ARG) 
9:43.05

DAGNAW MESWAT ASMARE (ETH) 
9:45.48

20K WALK

IKEDA KOKI (JPN) 
1:22:49

KAWANO MASATORA (JPN) 
1:23:20

KOGA YUTA (JPN) 
1:23:35

HAYWARD KATIE (AUS) 
1:33:30

MONTAG JEMIMA (AUS) 
1:33:57

DRAHOTOVA ANEZKA (CZE) 
1:35:44

TEAM 20K WALK
JPN -4:09:44 KOR - 4:46:21 -

AUS - 4:51:36 UKR - 4:58:02 CHN - 4:59:53

HALF MARATHON

AIZAWA AKIRA (JPN) 
1:05:15

NAKAMURA TAISEI (JPN) 
1:05:27

ITO TATSUHIKO (JPN) 
1:05:48

SUZUKI YUKA (JPN) 
1:14:10

KASEDA RIKA (JPN) 
1:14:32

TAGAWA YUKI (JPN) 
1:14:36

TEAM HALF 
MARATHON

JPN - 3:16:30 TUR - 3:24:47 DEN - 3:30:29

JPN - 3:43:18 CHN - 3:52:40 RSA - 4:19:15

110M HURDLES CONSTANTINO GABRIEL (BRA) 
13.22

BELOCIAN WILHEM (FRA) 
13.30

IZUMIYA SHUNSUKE (JPN) 
13.49

100M HURDLES BOGLIOLO LUMINOSA (ITA) 
12.79

HURSKE REETTA (FIN) 
13.02

COMTE CORALIE (FRA) 
13.09

400M HURDLES

SANTOS ALISON (BRA) 
48.57

ZAZINI SOKWAKHANA (RSA) 
48.73

DOBEK PATRYK (POL) 
48.99

FOLORUNSO AYOMIDE (ITA) 
54.75

VAN DER WALT ZENEY (RSA) 
55.73

IUEL AMALIE ( (NOR) 
56.13

4x100M RELAY
JPN - 38.92 CHN - 39.01 KOR - 39.31

SUI - 43.72 AUS - 43.97 NZL - 44.24

4x400M RELAY
MEX - 3:02.89 RSA - 3:03.23 POL - 3:03.35

UKR - 3:30.82 MEX - 3:32.63 AUS - 3:34.01

HIGH JUMP

IVANOV TIHOMIR (BUL) 
2.30

ACET ALPEREN (TUR) 
2.24

GLEBAUSKAS ADRIJUS (LTU) 
2.24

CHUMACHENKO YULIIA (UKR) 
1.94

GERASHCHENKO IRYNA (UKR) 
1.91

ONNEN IMKE (GER) 
1.91

LONG JUMP

HASHIOKA YUKI (JPN) 
8.01

RANDRIANASOLO YANN (FRA) 
7.95

ROPER DARCY (AUS) 
7.90

BEKH-ROMANCHUK MARYNA (UKR) 
6.84

TAVARES DA VEIGA EVELISE (POR) 
6.61

IUSCO FLORENTINA COSTINA (ROU) 
6.55
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TRIPLE JUMP

BABAYEV NAZIM (AZE) 
16.89

SA MATEUS (BRA) 
16.57

MELO ALEXSANDRO (BRA) 
16.57

TAVARES DA VEIGA EVELISE (POR) 
13.81

FILIPIC NEJA (SLO) 
13.73

LI YING (CHN) 
13.66

POLE VAULT

OBIENA ERNEST JOHN (PHI) 
5.76

BLECH TORBEN (GER) 
5.76

BROEDERS BEN JOREN (BEL) 
5.51

BRUNI ROBERTA (ITA) 
4.46

BAXTER RACHEL MARIE (USA) 
4.41

GUY BRIDGET ANTOINETTE (USA) 
4.31

DISCUS THROW

DENNY MATTHEW (AUS) 
65.27

FIRFIRICA ALIN-ALEXANDRU (ROU) 
63.74

PRUFER HENNING (GER) 
63.52

OSAKUE DAISY (ITA) 
61.69

VITA CLAUDINE (GER) 
61.52

ZARANKAITE IEVA (LTU) 
56.75

JAVELIN THROW

MATUSEVICIUS EDIS (LTU) 
80.07

MA QUN (CHN) 
79.62

TAKALA TEO (FIN) 
77.79

JASIUNAITE LIVETA (LTU) 
60.36

KITAGUCHI HARUKA (JPN) 
60.15

TUGSUZ EDA (TUR) 
59.75

SHOT PUT

BUKOWIECKI KONRAD (POL) 
21.54

LISKOWITZ ANDREW JOSEPH (USA) 
20.49

MUNOZ GALARZA UZIEL A. (MEX) 
20.45 

MITTON SARAH (CAN) 
18.31

WARREN PORTIOUS (TTO) 
17.82

KARDASZ KLAUDIA (POL) 
17.65

HAMMER THROW

BALTACI OZKAN (TUR) 
75.98

REHEDA SERHII (UKR) 
74.27

CAMPBELL TAYLOR (GBR) 
73.86

KLYMETS IRYNA (UKR) 
71.25

KOPRON MALWINA (POL) 
70.89

FURMANEK KATARZYNA (POL) 
69.68

DECATHLON BOOTH AARON JAMES (NZL) 
7827

DIAMOND ALEXANDER (AUS) 
7593

SINGKHON SUTTISAK (THA) 
7511

HEPTATHLON SILLMANN MILA (FIN) 
6209

KOALA MARTHE (BUR) 
6121

AGNOU MARTHE (SUI) 
5844

2021 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

GOLDSON KADRIAN DWAYNE (JAM)
10.04

MASWANGANYI PHATUTSHEDZO SHAUN (RSA)
10.06

CHEN GUANFENG (CHN)
10.17

VAN DER WEKEN PATRIZIA (LUX)
11.22

FORSTER VIKTORIA (SVK)
1.34

LINDNER MAGDALENA (AUT) 
11.44

200M

MATSOSO ISADORE TSEBO (RSA)
20.36

NISHI YUDAI (JPN)
20.46

BORGOHAIN AMLAN (IND)
20.55

HOROWSKA NIKOLA (POL)
23:00

GRANASZEWSKA MARLENA (POL)
23:20

SHABANGU BANELE WITHNEY (RSA)
23:29

400M

AGOSTINHO COELHO JOAO RICARDO (POR)
44.79

HOLDER REECE NATHANIEL (AUS)
44.79

DRINGO MIHAI-SORIN (ROU)
45.27

VILJOEN MARLIE (RSA)
52.38

PERRY CORRSSIA BRITTANY (USA)
52.62

MALIKOVA BARBORA (CZE)
 52.66

800M

WYDERKA MACIEJ MICHAL (POL) 
1:49.09

LE CLEZIO CORENTIN REMY (FRA)
 1:49.17

CHERRAD OUSSAMA (ALG) /  
LAGGOUN ZINE EL ABIDINE (ALG)

 1.49.23

PELLICORO LAURA (ITA)
2:04.20

ACIRU KNIGHT (UGA)
2:04.34

SWART CHARNE EILEEN (RSA)
2:04.73

1500M

CAMPION BENOIT ROBERT (FRA) 
3:38.61

CHERRAD OUSSAMA (ALG)
3:40.64

MKRTCHYAN YERVAND (ARM)
3:40.68

PELLICORO LAURA (ITA)
4:15.82

HOFFMANN VERA (LUX)
4:16.47

AYYILDIZ SILAN (TUR)
4:17.26

5000M

BEDARD SIMON, PATRICK, HENRI (FRA)
14:14.10

YASUHARA TAIYO (JPN)
14:14.15

KENESHBEKOV NURSULTAN (KGZ)
14:15.33

MACHADO CARVALHO MARIANA (POR) 
16:02.58

XIA YUYU (CHN) 
16:04.00

YAMAZAKI RISA (JPN)
16:08.86

10,000M

YEKO DISMAS (UGA)
28:59.25

ATAC SEZGIN (TUR)
29:06.62

YAMAMOTO YUITO (JPN)
29:22.95

XIA YUYU (CHN)
33:48.35

KILIC GONEN YAYLA (TUR)
34:05:03

KARASU FATMA (TUR)
34:10.97

3,000M STEEPLECHASE

MERGENTHALER JENS CHRISTIAN (GER)
8:38.42

JAGER NICK (GER)
8:40.53

SHOBU ATSUSHI (JPN) 
8:40.84

FEAIN-RYAN CARA PATRICIA (AUS)
9:46.02

KARASLAN SEMRA (TUR)
9.50.42

WINKCUP GEORGIA REBECCA KATE (AUS)
9.51.22

20K WALK

KORKMAZ SALIH (TUR)
1:23:40

QIAN HAIFENG (CHN)
1:24:40

MANJU HARUKI (JPN)
1.25:32

BEKMEZ MERYEM (TUR)
1:33:53

MARTINKOVA ELISKA (CZE)
1:33:58

GAO LAN (CHN)
1:35:28

TEAM 20K WALK
CHN - 4:18:54 JPN - 4:21:18 AUS - 4:32:52

CHN - 4:52:02 SVK - 5:05:36 IND - 5:12:13

HALF MARATHON

ATAC SEZGIN (TUR)
1:04:36

 ASLANHAN AYETULLAH (TUR)
1:04:37

YANG KEGU (CHN)
1:04:48 

KITAGAWA HIKARU (JPN)
1:13.17 

KILIC GONEN YAYLA (TUR)
1:13:31

KARASU FATMA (TUR)
1:14:28

TEAM HALF 
MARATHON

TUR - 3:14:31 CHN - 3:17:12 JPN -  3:17:18

TUR - 3:43.14 JPN - 3:45:27 CHN - 3:48:44

110M HURDLES TOYODA KEN (JPN)
13:40

NING XIAOHAN (CHN)
13:44

KILJAN KRZYSZTOF ADAM (POL)
13.55

100M HURDLES FORSTER VIKTORIA (SVK)
12.72

WU YANNI (CHN)
12.76 

YARRAJI JYOTHI (IND)
12.78 

400M HURDLES

PENG MING-YANG (TPE)
48.62

NEZIR ISMAIL (TUR)
48.72

XIE ZHIYU (CHN)
48.78

MURARO ALICE (ITA)
55.48

SILVA DOS SANTOS MARLENE EWELLYN (BRA)
56.45

MATO SARA (HUN)
56.58
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4x100M RELAY
CHN - 38.80 THA - 38.80 RSA - 38.83

CHN - 43.70 POL - 44.20 RSA - 44,36

4x400M RELAY
TUR - 3:03.46 POL - 3:05.10 RSA - 3:05.17

POL / 3:32.81 BRA - 3:34.31 SUI - 3:34.57

HIGH JUMP

LAVSKYI VLADYSLAV (UKR)
2.25

FU CHAO-HSUAN (TPE)
2.20 

PETRUK ROMAN (UKR) / TOROK GERGELY (HUN) / 
TSAI  WEI-CHIH (TPE)

2.20 

YEBOAH ROSE AMOANIMAA (GHA)
1.94

KULICHENKO ELENA (CYP)
1.91

PULKKANEN VENLA MARGARETA (FIN)
1.88

LONG JUMP

ZHANG JINGQIANG (CHN)
7.93 

WEN HUA-YU (TPE)
7.83

LIN CHIA-HSING (TPE)
7.83

HOROWSKA NIKOLA (POL)
6:60

BOKUN MAGDALENA (POL)
6.41

BHAGAVATHI BHAVANI YADAV (IND)
6.32

TRIPLE JUMP

SU WEN (CHN)
17.01

ER NECATI (TUR)
16.83

HUANG HUAFENG (CHN)
16.76

DANISMAZ TUGBA (TUR)
14.31 

ZAGAINOVA DIANA (LTU)
14.02

LASKOWSKA ADRIANNA DANUTA (POL)
13.83

POLE VAULT

KUJANPAA URHO VAINO JOHANNES (FIN)
5.55

AMSAMARNG POL.L/CPL. PATSAPONG (THA)
5.55 

VAN DER WIJST KOEN EVAN (NED)
5.45

MOSER ANGELICA (SUI)
4.62

CHEN QIAOLING (CHN) / DORDAIN ALBANE 
MARGAUX (FRA) / PETIT BERENICE ALEXANDRA 

(FRA) 4.30

DISCUS THROW

STACHNIK OSKAR (POL)
63.00

CHANG KAI NOEL (JAM) 
61.82 

KHENNOUSSI OUSSAMA (ALG)
61.33

KINZEL ANTONIA MARIA LEOPOLDINE (GER)
59.18 

STANDER YOLANDI (RSA)
57.89

XIE YUCHEN (CHN)
57.62

JAVELIN THROW

MATUSEVICIUS EDIS (LTU)
80.37

MRZYGLOD CYPRIAN (POL)
80.02

LAINE TOPIAS YKI EERIK (FIN)
78.42

TUGSUZ EDA (TUR)
59.05

SU LINGDAN (CHN)
57.87 

VAN SCHALKWYK JANA (RSA)
57.45

SHOT PUT

BUKOWIECKI KONRAD (POL)
20.23 

MAZUR SZYMON (POL)
19.20 

HASTENRATH XAVER (GER)
18.69

SONG JIAYUAN (CHN)
18.56

ARRUDA BANDEIRA ELIANA (POR)
17.47

RIEDEL LEA VIKTORIA (GER)
17.32

HAMMER THROW

WANG QI (CHN)
73.63

ANDRADE DECIO (POR)
73.43

PILAT DAWID (POL)
72.27

LI JIANGYAN (CHN)
71.20 

XU XINYING (CHN)
69.45

SMIECH ALEKSANDRA (POL)
68.65

DECATHLON STRASKY VILEM (CZE)
7925

BENKUNSKAS EDGARAS (LTU)
7879

DIAMOND ALEXANDER JAMES (AUS)
7812

HEPTATHLON POSCH ISABEL CRISTINA (AUT)
6107

LOBAN YULIIA (UKR)
6063

BOLL LYDIA MADELAINE (SUI)
5923

2025 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

100M

WALAZA BAYANDA JOY (RSA)
10.16

BOONSON PURIPOL (THA)
10.22

YANAGITA HIROKI (JPN)
10.23

HARRIS GEORGIA (AUS)
11.44

STEFANOWICZ MAGDALENA ANITA (POL)
11.49

MARAIS GABRIELLA HAILEY MARIE (RSA)
11.51

200M

WALAZA BAYANDA JOY (RSA)
20.63

ALFONSO MEDERO ADRIA (ESP)
20.70

LEE JAESEONG (KOR)
20.75

FONTANA VITTORIA (ITA)
22.79

POINTET LEONIE (SUI)
22.81

CLADERA GIL ESPERANCA (ESP)
23.03

400M

PILLAY LYTHE TYRESSE (RSA)
44.84

ENYINGI PATRIK SIMON (HUN)
45.41

SCOTTI EDOARDO (ITA)
45.61

MALIKOVA BARBORA (CZE)
51.52

DRLJACIC VERONIKA (CRO)
51.66

BONORA ALESSANDRA (ITA)
52.41

800M

BARROSO BRAVO DAVID (ESP)
1:47.64

WYDERKA MACIEJ MICHAL (POL)
1:48.01

CELIK MEHMET (TUR)
1:48.07

COIRO ELOISA (ITA)
1:59.84

VANCARDO VERONICA (SUI)
2:00.08

GARCIA TENA DANIELA (ESP)
2:00.12

1500M

OSTROWSKI FILIP (POL)
3:46.10

LE GRIX DE LA SALLE TITOUAN (FRA) 
3:46.32

CHARIG SAMUEL JOHN (GBR)
3:46.62

WIND JOCELINE (SUI)
4:19.96

CALVERT AMY SARAH (GBR)
4:20.18

MAY KIMBERLEY ELLEN (NZL)
4:20.39

5000M

GERVAIS ARTHUR (FRA)
15:02.00

MULLARKEY DAVID STEVEN (GBR)
15:02.39

KIPROTICH COLLINS (KEN)
15:02.47

DAVID-SMITH JULIA (FRA)
15:34.57

SEEMA SEEMA (IND)
15:35.86

PARKER EMILY JANE (GBR)
15:36.12

10,000M

MUSAU BRIAN MUANGE (KEN)
28:42.39

MULLARKEY DAVID STEVEN (GBR)
28:43.44

PRIEGO MONTERO MARIO (ESP)
28:45.02

LUKAN KLARA (SLO)
31:25.84

NJERI SARAH WANJIRU (KEN)
31:41.80

BERZOSA MARTIN ALICIA (ESP)
32:00.73

3,000M STEEPLECHASE

QUERINJEAN RUBEN (LUX)
8:18.46

QUIJADA SANCHEZ ALEJANDRO (ESP)
8:20.70

PALKOVITS ISTVÁN (HUN)
8:35.05

MONONEN ILONA LOTTA MAARIA (FIN)
9:31.86

ANKITA ANKITA (IND)
9:31.99

BUDDE ADIA (GER)
9:33.34

20K WALK

COSI ANDREA (ITA) 
01:19:48

TSUCHIYA ATSUKI (JPN)
01:20:08

RUSHCHAK MYKOLA (UKR)
01:20:10

MCMILLEN ELIZABETH (AUS)
01:28:18

NING JINLIN (CHN)
01:28:32

JI HAIYING (CHN)
01:29:14
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TEAM 20K WALK
JPN / 4:03:45 AUS / 4:04:50 CHN / 4:09:07

CHN / 4:28:51 AUS / 4:31:20 IND / 4:56:06

HALF MARATHON
KUDO SHINSAKU (JPN) / 01:02:29 BASTUG RAMAZAN (TUR) / 01:02:35 UEHARA RYUTO (JPN) / 01:02:39

MA XIUZHEN (CHN) / 01:12:48 TSUCHIYA MAKOTO (JPN) / 01:12:58 NODA MARIYA (JPN) / 01:13:16

TEAM HALF 
MARATHON

JPN / 3:07:52 TUR / 3:13:56 CHN / 3:17:45

JPN / 3:39:32 CHN / 3:49:04 TUR / 3:49:52

110M HURDLES ABE TATSUKI (JPN) / 13.47 DIAZ RODRIGUEZ ANGEL (ESP) / 13.583 BARNARD MONDRAY (RSA) / 13.59

100M HURDLES KESKITALO SAARA FU SOFIA (FIN) / 12.872 TÓTH ANNA (HUN) / 12.877 SIELSKA ALICJA KATARZYNA (POL) / 12.95

400M HURDLES
AKCAM BERKE (TUR) / 49.29 MATULONIS RYAN MICHAEL (USA) / 49.38 DOMOTOR   PATRIK (SVK) / 49.45

MURARO ALICE (ITA) / 54.60 SMITH MICHELLE MYCAH LEONIE (ISV) / 55.65 MÁTÓ SÁRA (HUN) / 55.92

4x100M RELAY
KOR / 38.50 RSA / 38.80 IND / 38.89

AUS / 43.46 SUI / 43.47 GER / 43.60

4x400M RELAY
POL / 3:03.64 USA / 3:04.34 TUR / 3:04.40

GER / 3:29.68 POL / 3:30.21 CAN / 3:34.16

POL / 3:15.58 RSA / 3:16.42 USA / 3:17.91

HIGH JUMP
KAPITOLNIK JONATHAN (ISR) / 2.27 FU CHAO-HSUAN (TPE) / 2.25 ANASTASIOS ROMAN (AUS) / 2.20

STANCEV STEVANOVIC UNA (ESP) / 1.91 TAVERNINI ASIA (ITA) / 1.89 KULICHENKO ELENA (CYP) / 1.87

LONG JUMP
SHU HENG (CHN) / 8.09 FUJIHARA KOKI (JPN) / 8.00 HERDEN LUKA (GER) / 7.96

SOUSA AGATE (POR) / 6.70 XIONG SHIQI (CHN) / 6.68 LINARES GONZALEZ NATALIA (COL) / 6.67

TRIPLE JUMP
MURPHY CONNOR (ASU) / 16.77 CHITHRAVEL PRAVEEN (IND) / 16.66 SILVA DE AZEVEDO JOÃO PEDRO (BRA) / 16.35

DAVRONOVA SHARIFA (UZB) / 14.33 SUCHA LINDA (CZE) / 13.89 OWUSU DESLEIGH (AUS) / 13.86

POLE VAULT
GUTTORMSEN SIMEN (NOR) / 5.75 KREISS VALTERS (LAT) / 5.65 BÖNDÖR MÁRTON (HUN) / 5.55

VEKEMANS ELIEN (BEL) / 4.60 FAYE KITTY AUGUSTA FRIELE (NOR) / 4.50 GRENKE RACHEL (CAN) / 4.35

DISCUS THROW
SOSNA MIKA (GER) / 64.26 RICHTER STEVEN (GER) / 61.77 BRUDIN MYKHAILO (UKR) / 60.71

BECEREK OZLEM (TUR) / 61.15 LINDFORS ANNA CAISA-MARIE (SWE) / 58.80 KINZEL ANTONIA (GER) / 58.43

JAVELIN THROW
WIELAND SIMON (SUI) / 79.33 THUMM NICK (GER) / 78.47 LAINE TOPIAS YKI EERIK (FIN) / 75.96

TURKMEN ESRA (TUR) / 59.90 BLISS EVELYN LOUISE (USA) / 57.37 VAN SCHALKWYK JANA (RSA) / 56.73

SHOT PUT
SMITH AIDEN (RSA) / 20.25 XING JIALIANG (CHN) / 20.08 FERRARA RICCARDO (ITA) / 19.91

JOHANSSON AXELINA (SWE) / 18.45 SMITH ABRIA DEONNA CELENE (USA) / 17.38 UYS COLETTE (RSA) / 17.34

HAMMER THROW
KOKHAN MYKHAILO (UKR) / 77.10 HUMMEL MERLIN (GER) / 77.03 OLIVIERI GIORGIO (ITA) / 73.78

ZHAO JIE (CHN) / 72.80 TUTHILL NICOLA (IRL) / 69.98 KILLINEN SARA SOFIA (FIN) / 67.80

DECATHLON GUSE BENJAMIN (AUS) / 7918 SAVOLAINEN ALEKSI (FIN) / 7619 PORTMANN NINO (SUI) / 7614

HEPTATHLON O'CONNOR KATHERINE (IRL) / 6487 SZUCS SZABINA (HUN) / 6081 SURCH EMELIA (AUS) / 6068
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 99 99 108 113 135 113 136

WOMEN 85 76 86 109 121 98 126

OFFICIALS 50 35 57 59 64 74 67

TOTAL 234 210 251 281 320 285 329

COUNTRIES TOT 35 24 40 42 39 31 41

COUNTRIES M 33 23 39 32 36 29 40

COUNTRIES W 28 19 31 33 34 26 40

2007 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE PONSANA BONSAK (THA) CHEN HONG (CHN) LIAO SHENG SHIUN (TPE)
SAPKULCHANNART POOMPAT (THA)

MEN’S DOUBLE PRAPAKAMOL & NGENSRISUK (THA) TSAI & HSIEH (TPE) SHEN & ZHANG (CHN)
ANUGRITAYAWON & NARKTHONG (THA)

WOMEN’S SINGLE WANG YIHAN (CHN) CHENG SHAO-CHIEH (TPE) MEEMEAK MOLTJILA (THA)
WANG LIN (CHN)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE CHEN & CHIEN (TPE) PAN & TIAN (CHN) ZHANG & WANG (CHN)
AROONKESORN & VORAVICHITCHA (THA)

MIXED DOUBLES YOO & KIM (KOR) FANG & CHENG (TPE) CHEN & ZHANG (CHN)
PRAPAKAMOL & PONSANA (THA)

TEAM EVENTS
MIXED TEAM 
COMPETITION THA CHN INA / TPE

2011 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE AVIHINGSANON SUPPANYU (THA) WEN KAI (CHN) UEDA TAKUMA (JPN)
HSUEH HSUANYI (TPE)

MEN’S DOUBLE ISARA BODIN & JONGJIT MANEEPONG (THA) FANG CHIEHMIN & LEE SHENGMU (TPE) SUGIATRO RENDY & WIRAWAN AFIAT YURIS (INA)
LIAO MINCHUN & WU CHUNWEI (TPE)

WOMEN’S SINGLE CHENG SHAOCHIEH (TPE) PAI HSIAOMA (TPE) LIU FANG HUA (CHN)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE EOM HYE WON & CHANG YE NA (KOR) PAI HSIAOMA & HENG SHAOCHIEH (TPE) SOMSRI NESSARA & AMITRAPAI SAVITREE (THA)
HSIEH PEICHEN & WANG PEIRONG (TPE)

MIXED DOUBLES EOM HYE WON & SHIN BAEK CHEOL (KOR) HSIE PEICHEN & LEE SHENGMU (TPE) IRAWATI SHENDY PUPSA & WIDIANTO RICKY (INA)
AMITRAPAI SAVITREE & JONGJIT MANEEPONG (THA)

TEAM EVENTS
MIXED TEAM 
COMPETITION INA CHN THA & TPE

2013 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE SAENSOMBOONSUK TANONGSAK (THA) GAO HUAN (CHN) ZULKARNAIN ISKANDAR (MAS) 
 CHOU TIEN CHEN (TPE)

MEN’S DOUBLE KO SUNGHYUN & LEE YONGDAE (KOR) IVANOV VLADIMIR & SOZONOV IVAN (RUS) HONG JIHOON & KIM KIJUNG (KOR) 
LOH WEI SHENG & SINGH JAGDISH (MAS)

WOMEN’S SINGLE SUNG JI HYUN (KOR) TAI TZU-YING (TPE) YAO XUE (CHN) 
 BURANAPRASERTSUK P (THA)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE CHANG YE NA & KIM SOYOUNG (KOR) LUO YU & TIAN QING (CHN) LEE SOHEE & SHIN SEUNGCHAN (KOR) 
 CHOW MEI KUAN & LEE MENG YEAN (MAS)

MIXED DOUBLES KIM KIJUNG & KIM SOYOUNG (KOR) LIU CHENG & TIAN QING (CHN) IVANOV VLADIMIR & VISLOVA NINA (RUS) 
 CHEN HUNG LING & WANG PEI RONG (TPE)

TEAM EVENTS
MIXED TEAM 
COMPETITION KOR CHN THA & TPE
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2015 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE JEON HYEOKJIN (KOR) SON WANHO (KOR) CHOU TIEN-CHEN (TPE) 
HSU JEN-HAO (TPE)

MEN’S DOUBLE KIM GIJUNG 
& KIM SARANG (KOR)

WANG YILYU 
& ZHANG WEN (CHN)

ISARA BODIN & PHUANGPHUAPET NIPITPHON (THA) 
JUAN SHEN LOW & AB LATIF MOHAMAD A. B. (MAS)

WOMEN’S SINGLE SUNG JI HYUN (KOR) BURANAPRASERTSUK PORNTIP (THA) TAI TZU-YING (TPE) 
TANAKA SHIHO (JPN)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE LEE SOHEE 
& SHIN SEUNGCHAN (KOR)

OU DONGNI 
& YU XIAOHAN (CHN)

KASHIHARA MIKI & KATO MIYUKI (JPN) 
GO AH RA & YOO HAE WON (KOR)

MIXED DOUBLES KIM GIJUNG 
& SHIN SEUNGCHAN (KOR)

CHIANG KAI-HSIN 
& LU CHING-YAO (TPE)

GO AH RA & KIM SARANG (KOR) 
TSENG MIN-HAO & HSIEH PEI-CHEN (TPE)

TEAM EVENTS
MIXED TEAM 
COMPETITION KOR CHN THA / MAS

2017 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE WANG TZU-WEI (TPE) IGARASHI YU (JPN) CLAERBOUT LUCAS (FRA) 
JEON HYEOKJIN (KOR)

MEN’S DOUBLE TAMATE KATSUKI 
& MITSUHASHI KENYA (JPN)

KIM JAEHWAN 
& SEO SEUNGJAE (KOR)

LEE JHE-HUEI & LEE YANG (TPE) 
DANOA KULDIP SINGH & JAGDISH SINGH PH (MAS)

WOMEN’S SINGLE TAI TZU-YING (TPE) LEE JANGMI (KOR) YANG LI LIAN (MAS) 
CHIANG MEI-HUI (TPE)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE HSU YA-CHING 
& WU TI-JUNG (TPE)

CHALADCHALAM CHAYANIT  
& MUENWONG PHAT (THA)

KATO MIYUKI & KASHIHARA MIKI (JPN) 
XU ANNIE XINFEI & XU KERRY YIFEI (USA)

MIXED DOUBLES WANG CHI-LIN 
& LEE CHIA-HSIN (TPE)

AYUB NUR MOHD AZRIYN  
& GOH YEA CHING (MAS)

LEE YANG & HSU YA--CHING (TPE) 
ALIMOV RODION & DAVLETOVA ALINA (RUS)

TEAM EVENTS
MIXED TEAM 
COMPETITION TPE JPN MAS / THA

2021 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE WANG ZHENGXING (CHN) TEERARATSAKUL PANITCHAPHON (THA) KO SHING HEI (HKG) / NODA TOMA (JPN)

MEN’S DOUBLE REN XIANG YU & TAN QIANG (CHN) HE JI TING & ZHOU HAODONG (CHN) WONG TIEN CI & LIEW XUN (MAS) / PO LI-WEI & LEE 
FANG-CHIH (TPE)

WOMEN’S SINGLE HAN YUE (CHN) KIM GA RAM (KOR) ZHANG YI MAN (CHN) / HSU WEN CHI (TPE)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE LI WEN MEI & LIU XUAN XUAN (CHN) XIA YU TING & DU YUE (CHN)
AOKI MOE & NAGASAKO MACHI (JPN) / 

SUDJAIPRAPARAT JHENICHA & KOREPAP CHASINEE 
(THA)

MIXED DOUBLES LEE CHIA-HSIN & YE HONG-WEI (TPE) TENG CHUN HSUN & LEE FANG CHIH (TPE) UEMURA RIO & TAKIGUCHI YUTO (JPN) / JI 
YOUNGBIN & JIN YONG (KOR) 

TEAM EVENTS
MIXED TEAM 
COMPETITION TPE CHN MAS/THA

2025 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE TING YEN-CHEN (TPE) ROY ENOGAT (FRA) MIYASHITA REI (JPN) / ZHOU XIN YU (CHN)

MEN’S DOUBLE JIN YONG & LEE JONGMIN (KOR) CUI HE CHEN & PENG JIAN QIN (CHN)
SUKPHUN PEERATCHAI & TEERARATSAKUL 

PAKKAPON (THA) /  
LIAO PIN YI & ZHANG LE JIAN (CHN)

WOMEN’S SINGLE NITHIITTIKRAI THAMONWAN (THA) KLEEBYEESUN TIDAPRON (THA) LIN ELLA (USA) / WONG LING CHING (MAS)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE LI QIAN & WANG YI DUO (CHN) JHENG YU CHIEH & SUNG YU-HSUAN (TPE) LIU JIA YUE & TANG RUI ZHI (CHN) / NAKADE SUMIRE 
& TANABE YUMI (JPN)

MIXED DOUBLES YANG CHU YUN & WU HSUAN-YI (TPE) HSU YIN-HUI & CHEN CHENG KUAN (TPE) JHENG YU CHIEH & LIN YU CHIEH (TPE) /  
LI QIAN & LIAO PIN YI (CHN)

TEAM EVENTS
MIXED TEAM 
COMPETITION CHN TPE IND / KOR

BADMINTON
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 178 185 70 244 94 343 325 368 343 269 219 332 190 196 255 190 183 272 307 221 338 269 297 260 281 274 282 189 178 184

WOMEN 96 66 39 66 186 151 204 113 117 219 200 175 190 180 189 194 203 241 174 189 178 187 189 191 190 141 185

OFFICIALS 11 102 95 87 92 127 131 109 134 127 148 119 206 156 162 129 118 155

TOTAL 178 281 70 144 409 511 519 547 382 336 551 190 498 525 467 455 588 632 533 713 570 634 557 674 619 635 379 437 524

COUNTRIES TOT 15 17 6 20 9 29 32 33 36 34 25 20 35 16 23 30 23 22 27 36 26 36 26 34 28 27 27 28 22 18 20

COUNTRIES M 15 16 6 20 8 29 28 31 31 29 22 19 30 16 17 22 17 16 23 22 19 30 24 26 23 23 23 24 16 16 16

COUNTRIES W 8 6 3 6 17 17 13 20 9 10 20 17 15 16 16 16 14 17 20 16 16 15 16 14 16 16 14 16

1959 1961 1963 1965
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

URS ITA TCH URS BUL TCH BRA CUB PER USA URS HON

BUL URS TCH URS TCH HON

1967 1970 1973 1977
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

USA KOR BRA URS USA CUB USA URS BRA USA URS TCH

KOR JPN FRA URS TCH CUB URS USA KOR URS USA BUL

1979 1981 1983 1985
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

USA YUG CUB USA URS YUG CAN YUG USA URS USA CAN

USA CUB CAN URS USA ROU USA ROU YUG URS USA YUG

1987 1989 1991 1993
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

YUG USA ESP USA URS FRG USA CAN URS USA CAN CHN

YUG URS CHN USA ESP CAN CHN CUB USA

1995 1997 1999 2001
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

USA JPN CAN USA CAN BRA USA YUG ESP YUG CHN USA

ITA USA JPN USA CUB CZE ESP USA RUS USA CHN CZE

2003 2005 2007 2009
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SCG RUS CAN USA UKR SCG LTU SRB CAN SRB RUS USA

CHN ITA RUS USA SCG AUS AUS RUS POL USA RUS AUS

2011 2013 2015 2017
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SRB CAN LTU RUS AUS SRB USA GER RUS LTU USA LAT

USA TPE AUS USA RUS AUS USA CAN RUS AUS JPN TPE

2019 2021 2025
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

USA UKR AUS CZE BRA USA BRA USA LTU

AUS USA POR CHN JPN FIN CHN USA HUN
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 14 4 15 15 19 24 31 23 40 39 38 39 37 49 41 52 42 60 76 36 53 45 38 55  58 33 48

WOMEN 8 8 10 14 17 24 21 31 37 37 43 31 43 44 48 42 52 62 40 48 45 48 52  51 40 50

OFFICIALS 12 28 29 29 36 33 39 29 39 44 32 31 36 33 39 37 32 46

TOTAL 22 23 37 33 41 55 44 71 76 103 111 97 128 118 139 113 151 182 108 132 126 119 146 109 105 144

COUNTRIES TOT 10 3 10 13 13 18 16 18 11 16 18 19 23 18 31 25 26 18 27 24 17 23 22 17 24 22 17 19

COUNTRIES M 9 3 9 10 13 14 15 16 10 17 14 15 17 15 27 22 21 14 22 21 14 19 17 13 20  18 12 15

COUNTRIES W 5 0 6 7 8 10 7 13 8 10 15 15 15 14 21 19 18 15 21 21 14 18 18 15 19  15 13 14

1961 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SPRINGBOARD 
TOSA TADAO (JPN) ROSENFELD HORST (FRG) BANU GHEORGHE (ROU)

FERRIS ELIZABETH ANNE ESTHER (GBR) BERG HELGA (FRG) POPOVA KONSTANTINA (BUL)

10M PLATFORM
KANETO SHUNSUKE (JPN) RAPKINS LEONARD BERNARD (GBR) BANU GHEORGHE (ROU)

FERRIS ELIZABETH ANNE ESTHER (GBR) LURF IRMGARD (AUT) NEGULESCU EMILIA (ROU)

1963 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SPRINGBOARD 
KANETO SHUNSUKE (JPN) ROSENFELDT HORST (FRG) ITO MASURU (JPN)

HILSS URSEL (FRG) BERG HELGA (FRG) SATO TUZI (JPN)

10M PLATFORM
KANETO SHUNSUKE (JPN) ROSENFELDT HORST (FRG) ITO MASURU (JPN)

URBAN BARBEL (FRG) BERG HELGA (FRG) SATO TUZI (BRA)

1965 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SPRINGBOARD 
GILBERT RICK (USA) WRIGHTEN BERNIE (USA) SAFONOV MIKHAIL (URS)

MARCINKOWAKA B. (POL) BUSCH INGEBORG (FRG) LURF IRMTRAUD (AUT)

10M PLATFORM
GILBERT RICK (USA) WRIGHTEN BERNIE (USA) KOWALEWAKI JERSY (POL)

NEWMAN JEY (GBR) MARCINKOWAKA B. (POL) SZIGETHY Z. (HON)

1967 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SPRINGBOARD 
RUSSELL K. (USA) RIVERA L. NINO DE (MEX) ANDERSON T. G. (SWE)

KING M. (USA) BUSH L. (USA) PERTMAYER I. (AUS)

10M PLATFORM
ARIMITSU Y. (JPN) RUSSELL K. (USA) OTSUBO T. (JPN)

BUSH L. (USA) OSAKI K. (JPN) KING M. (USA)

1970 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SPRINGBOARD 
DI BIASI KLAUS (ITA) HENRY JIM (USA) LOBANOV IGOR (URS)

POTTER CINDY (USA) ADAIR JERRIE (USA) WIERNIUK ELZBIETA (POL)

10M PLATFORM
DI BIASI KLAUS (ITA) HENRY JIM (USA) PUCHOW JAKUB (POL)

KOVALENKO GALINA (URS) PETTER CINDY (USA) LANI LONEN (USA)

1973 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SPRINGBOARD 
SAFONOVAS TAMARA (URS) DUCHKOVA MILENA (TCH) LOOCK CHRISTINE (USA)

STRAKHOV VIATCHESLAV (URS) VASSINE VLADIMIR (URS) MCFARLAND STEPHEN (USA)

10M PLATFORM
DUCHKOVA MILENA (TCH) DMITRIEVA NATALIA (URS) SELINA ALLA (URS)

MIKHAILIN NIKOLAI (URS) CENDRIKSON ALEXANDRE (URS) MCFARLAND STEPHEN (USA)
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1977 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SPRINGBOARD 
BULATOV (URS) RUIZ (CUB) KOSSENKOV (URS)

KALININA (URS) PONOMARYOVA (URS) NUTTER (CAN)

10M PLATFORM
ALEYNIK (URS) BEAGA (BRA) STOYANOV (BUL)

KALININA (URS) VAITSEHOVSKAYA (URS) WENSTEIN (USA)

1979 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SPRINGBOARD 
KOSSENKOV ALEXANDRE (URS) PEDREGUERA ROLANDO (CUB) KONG ZHEN LI (CHN)

KALIMNANA IRINA (URS) CHEN XIAOXIA (CHN) SHI MEIQIN (CHN)

10M PLATFORM
ALEINIK VLADIMIR (URS) AMBARZUMJAN DAVID (URS) PING LI HONG (CHN)

CHEN XIAOXIA (CHN) KALIMNANA IRINA (URS) CHEN XIN (CHN)

1981 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SPRINGBOARD 
KUZMIN SERGHEI (URS) PORTNOV ALEXANDER (URS) LI KONGZHENG (CHN)

LI YIHUA (CHN) NEYER MEGAN (USA) HOCIOTA RUXANDRA (ROU)

10M PLATFORM
LI HONGPING (CHN) TROSCHIN VYATCHEVSLAV (URS) ALEINIK VLADIMIR (URS)

CHEN XIZOXIA (CHN) LI YIHUA (CHN) MATIUSHENCO ELENA (URS)

1983 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SPRINGBOARD 
LOUGANIS GREGO (USA) TAN LIANGDE (CHN) MERRIOTT RON (USA)

BERNIER SYLVIE (CAN) PENG YUANCHUN (CHN) SHI MEIGIN (CHN)

10M PLATFORM
LOUGANIS GREGO (USA) LI HONGPING (CHN) TONG HUI (CHN)

LU WEI (CHN) ZHOU JIHONG (CHN) WYLAND WENDY (USA)

1985 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

3M SPRINGBOARD
TAN L. (CHN) RAMIREZ A. (CUB) BRADSHAW M. (USA)

TSIROULNIK J. (URS) LI Y. (CHN) BAKER T. (USA)

10M PLATFORM
3M- TONG H. (CHN) WATSON D. (USA) YANG C. (CHN)

3M- LU W. (CHN) MITCHELL M. (USA) LOBANKINA Z. (URS)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN USA URS

CHN USA

1987 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

3M SPRINGBOARD
TAN L. (CHN) LI D. (CHN) MEYER R. (USA)

LI Q. (CHN) LIN X. (CHN) BALDUS B. (GDR)

10M PLATFORM
LI K. (CHN) TONG H. (CHN) TCHOBGOVADZ (URS)

LU W. (CHN) STASSIOULEVITCH (URS) LIN X. (CHN)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN USA URS

CHN URS

1991 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 1M SPRINGBOARD 
LAN W. (CHN) PANARO D. (USA) MCCORMACK S. (AUS)

YU X. (CHN) BALDUS B (GER) XIAO Y. (CHN)

3M SPRINGBOARD
LI D. (CHN) PANARO D. (USA) CHEN S. (CHN)

GAO M. (CHN) BALDUS B (GER) DENG B. (CHN)

10M PLATFORM
WU F. (CHN) MENA J (MEX) DONIE S. (USA)

KIM C-O. (PRK) YANG Y. (CHN) RYU U-S. (PRK)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN USA CAN

CHN CAN USA
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1993 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 1M SPRINGBOARD 
CHEN SHENG (CHN) PLATAS ALVEREZ F. (MEX) WANG YIJIE (CHN)

YU XIAOLINE (CHN) PELLETIER ANNIE (CAN) BALDUS BRITA (GER)

3M SPRINGBOARD
XIONG NI (CHN) PLATAS ALVEREZ F. (MEX) VOLODKOV ROMAN (UKR)

BALDUS BRITA (GER) GORDON PAIGE (CAN) KRUGER SILKE (GER)

10M PLATFORM
XIONG NI (CHN) YING GUI (CHN) VOLODKOV ROMAN (UKR)

MONTMINY ANNE (CAN) YANG YAN (CHN) WEN REN (CHN)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN MEX USA

CHN CAN

1995 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 1M SPRINGBOARD 
ZHAO XIN (CHN) HUANG WEN (CHN) EARLEY BRIAN (USA)

LINDNER DOERTE (GER) KRUEGER SILKE (GER) YU XIAOLING (CHN)

3M SPRINGBOARD
PLATAS FERNANDO (MEX) MC MAHON KEVIN (USA) ZHAO XIN (CHN)

RAO LANG (CHN) ALCALA MARIA (MEX) LINDNER DOERTE (GER)

10M PLATFORM
CHENG WEI (CHN) TU BIN (CHN) PLATAS FERNANDO (MEX)

RICHETELLI EILEEN (USA) VYGOUZOVA IRINA (KAZ) CHI MEILAN (CHN)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN USA CAN

GER USA CHN

1997 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 1M SPRINGBOARD 
LENGYEL IMRE (HUN) WANG TIANLING (CHN) LEPOOLE CHRIS (CAN)

LU HAISONG (CHN) CHEN LIXIA (CHN) ROJOHN MICHELLE (USA)

3M SPRINGBOARD
LENGYEL IMRE (HUN) BOGART PATRICK (USA) PULLAR DEAN (AUS)

ZHU JINHONG (CHN) LU HAISONG (CHN) JO A.I. MARIA (MEX)

10M PLATFORM
XIAO HAILIANG (CHN) WEI JIANHUI (CHN) ABALLI JESUS (CUB)

CHI MEILAN (CHN) DANAUX JULIE (FRA) WANG XUAN (CHN)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

USA MEX CHN

CHN USA

1999 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 1M SPRINGBOARD 
WANG FENG (CHN) COMTOIS PHILIPPE (CAN) PULLAR DEAN (AUS)

PAKHALINA IOULIA (RUS) LASHKO IRINA (RUS) LINGAMFELTER J. (USA)

3M SPRINGBOARD
WANG KENAN (CHN) TERAUCHI KEN (JPN) ALVAREZ RAFAEL (ESP)

FU MINGXIA (CHN) LASHKO IRINA (RUS) PAKHALINA IOULIA (RUS)

10M PLATFORM
GUERRA JOSE (CUB) PLATAS FERNANDO (MEX) ABALLLI JESUS (CUB)

FU MINGXIA (CHN) WANG RUI (CHN) MONTMINY ANNE (CAN)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN MEX USA

CHN RUS CAN

2001 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 1M SPRINGBOARD 
WANG TIANLING (CHN) WANG FENG (CHN) LENGYEL IMRE (HUN)

GUO JINGJING (CHN) LI RONGJUAN (CHN) OUMYSKOVA NATALIA (RUS)

3M SPRINGBOARD
WANG TIANLING (CHN) PLATAS ALVAREZ F. F. (MEX) TERAUCHI KEN (JPN)

GUO JINGJING (CHN) LI RONGJUAN (CHN) OUMYSKOVA NATALIA (RUS)

10M PLATFORM
TIAN LIANG (CHN) GUERRA O. JOSC A. (CUB) VOLOD’KOV ROMAN (UKR)

WANG RUI (CHN) CAI YUYAN (CHN) RI OK RIM (PRK)

3M SYNCHRONISED 
SPRINGBOARD

PENG BO & WANG KENAN (CHN) RODRIQUEZ L. C.J (MEX) AHRENS STEFAN & SCHELLENBERG TOBIAS (GER)

YANG LAN & LI RONGIUAN (CHN) KOTZIAN DITTE & SCHMALFUSS CONNY (GER) 
SOROKINA GANNA & ZHUPINA OLENA (UKR)

10M SYNCHRONISED 
PLATFORM

TIAN LIANG & HU JIA (CHN) PAK YONG RYONG & CHOE HYONG GIL (PRK) FORNARIS ALVAREZ E. & GUERRA O. JOSC A. (CUB)

GUO JINGJING & CAI YUYAN (CHN) SAEZ DE IBARRA M. & SANTOS LEIRE (ESP) MIYAZAKI TAKIRI & OTSUKI EMI (JPN)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN MEX USA

CHN UKR
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2003 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 1M SPRINGBOARD 
WANG FENG (CHN) WANG TIANLING (CHN) SCHELLENBERG T. (GER)

WU MINXIA (CHN) GUO JING JING (CHN) UMYSKOVA NATALIYA (RUS)

3M SPRINGBOARD
WANG TIANLING (CHN) WANG KENAN (CHN) TERAUCHI KEN (JPN)

WU MINXIA (CHN) GUO JING JING (CHN) KOTZIAN DITTE (GER)

10M PLATFORM
TIAN LIANG (CHN) HU JIA (CHN) CHOE HYONG GIL (PRK)

LI NA (CHN) ZHANG JUN (CHN) HILDERAND SARA L. (USA)

3M SYNCHRONISED 
SPRINGBOARD

PENG BO & WANG KENAN (CHN) MARTINEZ JORGE & OJEDA OMAR (MEX) MAZZUCCHI M. & SACCHIN C. (ITA)

WU MINXIA & GUO JING JING (CHN) KOTZIAN DITTE & SCHMALFUSS C. (GER) CARDINELL C. P. & HILDERAND SARA L. (USA)

10M SYNCHRONISED 
PLATFORM

TIAN LIANG & YANG JINGHUI (CHN) PARK YONG RYONG & CHOE HYONG GIL (PRK) CHO KWAN HOON & KWON KYUNG MIN (KOR)

ZHANG JUN & SUN NA (CHN) CHON HYON JU & KIM GYUNG JU (PRK) CARDINELL C. P. & HILDERAND SARA L. (USA)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN MEX KOR

CHN USA PRK

2005 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 1M SPRINGBOARD 
WANG FENG (CHN) WNAG KENAN (CHN) CASTRO CESAR (BRA)

WU MINXIA (CHN) FEDOROVA JOLENA (UKR) VELOSO JULIANA (BRA)

3M SPRINGBOARD
WANG FENG (CHN) CASTRO CESAR (BRA) PENG BO (CHN)

GUO JINGJING (CHN) WU MINXIA (CHN) ESPINOZA PAOLA (MEX)

10M PLATFORM
PACHECO ROMEL (MEX) FENG QI (CHN) KRAVCHENKO ALEXEY (RUS)

LI TING (CHN) CARDINELL CASSANDRA (USA) LI NA (CHN)

3M SYNCHRONISED 
SPRINGBOARD

PENG B. 
& WANG K. (CHN)

BETANCOURT G. J. 
& FORNARIS A. E. (CUB)

CASTRO CESAR 
& DURAN C. (BRA)

LI TING 
& GUO JINGJING (CHN)

ESPINOZA PAOLA 
& LUNA JASHIA (MEX)

MOORS-CHANTRY AMEY 
& COLE BRIONY (AUS)

10M SYNCHRONISED 
PLATFORM

KRAVCHENKO A. 
& MELNIKOV A. (RUS)

FENG Q. 
& HUANG J. (CHN)

OJEDA O. 
& PACHECO R. (MEX)

MO HANNA 
& LI TING (CHN)

HONG IN SUN 
& CHOE KUM HUI (PRK)

ESPINOZA PAOLA 
& LUNA JASHIA (MEX)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN MEX BRA

CHN MEX USA

2007 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 1M SPRINGBOARD 
ZHANG XINHUA (CHN) LUO YUTONG (CHN) SHLYAHOV YURIY (UKR)

BATKI NOEMI (ITA) 
VOLOSHCHENKO MARIA (UKR) YARRISON MARY (USA)

3M SPRINGBOARD
PENG BO (CHN) LUO YUTONG (CHN) PACHECO ROUMEL AGHUED (MEX)

LI TING (CHN) LOUKAS CHRISTINA (USA) ESPINOSA P. MILAGROS (MEX)

10M PLATFORM
HU JIA (CHN) WANG LIANG (CHN) VIKULOV OLEG (RUS)

LAO LISHI (CHN) ESPINOSA P. MILAGROS (MEX) NAKAGAWA MAI (JPN)

3M SYNCHRONISED 
SPRINGBOARD

PENG BO 
& ZHANG XINHUA (CHN)

LVOV ARTEM 
& GORSHKOV ALEXANDER (RUS)

ZAKHAROV ANTON 
& LYSENKO DMYTRO (UKR)

ESPINOSA P. MILAGROS 
& SANCHEZ LAURA (MEX)

LI TING 
& HOU YUANYUAN (CHN)

MULLER AMANDA 
& LOUKAS CHRISTINA (USA) 

10M SYNCHRONISED 
PLATFORM

VIKULOV OLEG 
& KHANBEKOV KONSTANIN (RUS)

WANG LIANG 
& ZHOU XIN (CHN)

PAK YONG RYONG 
& KIM CHOL JIN (PRK)

ESPINOSA P. MILAGROS 
& ORTIZ TATIANA (MEX)

HONG IN SUN 
& CHOE KUM HUI (PRK)

NAKAGAWA MAI 
& YAMASHITA MISAKO (JPN)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN RUS USA

MEX USA RUS
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2009 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 1M SPRINGBOARD 
NOVOSELOV EVGENIY (RUS) MINGHONG WU (CHN) SHLYAKHOV YURIY (UKR)

JUN DONG (CHN) XINYI YAO (CHN) KARNES ASHLEY (USA)

3M SPRINGBOARD
ZHAOWEI PAN (CHN) CASTILLO YAHEL (MEX) KVASHA ILLYA (UKR)

JUN DONG (CHN) SANCHEZ LAURA (MEX) ESPINOSA PAOLA (MEX)

10M PLATFORM
MILYAYEV KONSTYANTYN (UKR) PACHECO ROMMEL (MEX) ZIHAO WANG (CHN)

ESPINOSA PAOLA (MEX) NI CHEN (CHN) PROKOPCHUK JULIA (UKR)

3M SYNCHRONISED 
SPRINGBOARD

MINGHONG WU 
& SEN ZHANG (CHN)

PRYGOROV OLEKIY 
& KVASHA ILLYA (UKR)

MAZZAFERRO DANIEL 
& MARX KELLY (USA)

ESPINOSA PAOLA 
& SANCHEZ LAURA (MEX)

LISHI LAO 
& NI CHEN (CHN)

JOHNSTON ABIGAIL 
& FELDMAN BRITTNEY (USA)

10M SYNCHRONISED 
PLATFORM

ZIHAO WANG 
& MENGQIANG LI (CHN)

MELNIKOV ANTON 
& NAZIN SERGEY (RUS)

MOORE SEAN 
& COLTURI DAVID (USA)

LISHI LAO 
& LI CHEN (CHN)

ESPINOSA PAOLA 
& SANCHEZ LAURA (MEX)

CHOE KUM-HUI 
& KIM UN-HYANG (PRK)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN RUS USA

MEX CHN USA

2011 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 1M SPRINGBOARD 
LIN JIN (CHN) SUN ZHIYI (CHN) KVASHA ILLYA (UKR)

SHI TINGMAO (CHN) BRYANT KELCI (USA) CHEN YE (CHN)

3M SPRINGBOARD
HE CHONG (CHN) SANCHEZ GALLEGOS JULIAN (MEX) ZHAKHAROV ILYA (RUS)

HE ZI (CHN) WANG HAN (CHN) ESPINOSA PAOLA (MEX)

10M PLATFORM
WU JUN (CHN) MINIBAEV VICTOR (RUS) PACHECO ROMMEL (MEX)

ESPINOSA PAOLA (MEX) PAMG PANDELA RINONG (MAS) WANG XIN (CHN)

3M SYNCHRONISED 
SPRINGBOARD

QIN KAI/LIN JIN (CHN) PACHECO ROMMEL 
& RUVALCABA JONATHNA (MEX)

OKAMOTO YU 
& SAKAI SHO (JPN)

HE ZI 
& WANG HAN (CHN)

FECOROVA OLENA 
& PYSMENSKA ANNA (UKR)

ALVAREZ BIANCA 
& DRAGLAND CARRIE (USA)

10M SYNCHRONISED 
PLATFORM

HUO LIANG 
& LIN YUE (CHN)

MINIBAEV VICTOR 
& ZHAKHAROV ILYA (RUS)

PACHECO ROMMEL 
& RUVALCABA JONATHNA (MEX)

WANG XIN 
& CHEN RUOLIN (CHN)

ESPINOSA PAOLA 
& ORTIZ TATIANA (MEX)

PAMG PANDELA RINONG 
& MUN YEE LEONG (MAS)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN UKR RUS

CHN USA MAS

2013 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 1M SPRINGBOARD 
LIN JIN (CHN) QIN TIAN (CHN) NOVOSELOV EVGENII (RUS)

MILLS SAMANTHA (AUS) JIA DONGJIN (CHN) WANG LITING (CHN)

3M SPRINGBOARD
KUZNETSOV EVGENY (RUS) LIN JIN (CHN) QIN TIAN (CHN)

ZHENG SHUANGXUE (CHN) JIA DONGJIN (CHN) CHAVEZ ARANTXA ELIZABETH (MEX)

10M PLATFORM
HUO LIANG (CHN) WU JUN (CHN) MINIBAEV VICTOR (RUS)

KOLTUNOVA YULIA (RUS) XIA YUHUA (CHN) CHEN NI (CHN)

3M SYNCHRONISED 
SPRINGBOARD

KUZNETSOV EVGENY 
& ZAKHAROV ILIA (RUS)

LUO YUTONG 
& LIN JIN (CHN)

CASTILLO HUERTA YAHEL 
& ISLAS ALEJANDRO DANIEL (MEX)

CHEN YE 
& ZHENG SHUANGXUE (CHN)

MILLS SAMANTHA 
& QIN FAN ESTHER (AUS) RYAN LAURA & HOUSTON MEGHAN (USA)

10M SYNCHRONISED 
PLATFORM

HUO LIANG 
& YING HONG (CHN)

MINIBAEV VICTOR 
& CHESAKOV ARTEM (RUS)

SANCHEZ GERMAN 
& GARCIA IVAN (MEX)

CHEN NI 
& XIA YUHUA (CHN)

KOLTUNOVA YULIA 
& GONCHAROVA NATALIA (RUS)

ESPINOSA PAOLA MILAGROS 
& DIAZ PRIETO MARISA DANIELA (MEX)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN RUS MEX

CHN USA MEX
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2015 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 1M SPRINGBOARD 
PENG JIANFENG (CHN) ZHANG XINGHAO (CHN) HERRERA BRIADAM (USA)

ZHENG SHUANGXUE (CHN) KIM NAMI (KOR) SUN MENGCHEN (CHN)

3M SPRINGBOARD
PENG JIANFENG (CHN) NOVOSELOV EVGENII (RUS) ISLAS ARROYO DANIEL A (MEX)

ZHENG SHUANGXUE (CHN) LIU TIAN (CHN) KIM NAMI (KOR)

10M PLATFORM
WANG YAO (CHN) MIALIN IGOR (RUS) WANG ANQI (CHN)

WANG YING (CHN) WANG HAN (CHN) NAKAGAWA MAI (JPN)

3M SYNCHRONISED 
SPRINGBOARD

NOVOSELOV EVGENII 
& NOVOSELOV VIACHESLAV (RUS)

LI YANAN 
& ZHONG YUMING (CHN)

KIM JIN YONG 
& SON TAELANG (KOR)

QU LIN 
& SUN MENGCHEN (CHN)

KIM NAMI 
& MOON NAYUN (KOR)

ALLEN HALEY 
& ROSENDAHL OLIVIA (USA)

10M SYNCHRONISED 
PLATFORM

WANG ANQI 
& WANG YAO (CHN)

KIM JIN YONG 
& KIM YEONGNAM (KOR)

GALPERIN EGOR 
& MIALIN IGOR (RUS)

WARE CAROL-ANN 
& TOTH CELINA JAYNE (CAN)

KO EUNJI 
& MOON NAYUN (KOR)

WANG HAN 
& WANG YING (CHN)

MIXED TEAM RUS KOR CAN

2017 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

1M SPRINGBOARD 
KIM YEONGNAM (KOR) HERRERA BRIADHAM (USA) KUZNETSOV EVGENII (RUS)

HERNANDEZ DOLORES (MEX) CHOE UN GYONG (PRK) STAWCZYNSKI LOUISA HANNAH (GER)

3M SPRINGBOARD
ZAKHAROV ILIA (RUS) KUZNETSOV EVGENII (RUS) TOCCI GIOVANNI (ITA)

CHAVEZ ARANTXA (MEX) SCHULTZ BROOKE CHRISTIN (USA) KIM SUJI (KOR)

10 PLATFORM
RI HYON JU (PRK) DINSMORE DAVID ALLEN (USA) KIM YEONGNAM (KOR)

KIM KUK HYANG (PRK) KIM UN HYANG (PRK) TOTH CELINA JAYNE (CAN)

3M SYNCHRONIZED 
SPRINGBOARD

ZAKHAROV ILIA 
& KUZNETSOV EVGENII (RUS)

WOO HARAM 
& KIM YEONGNAM (KOR)

AUBER GABRIELE 
& MARSAGLIA LORENZO (ITA)

CHAVEZ ARANTXA 
& HERNANDEZ MELANY (MEX)

KIM NAMI 
& KIM SUJI (KOR)

POLYAKOVA MARIA 
& CHERNYKH ELENA (RUS)

10M SYNCHRONIZED 
SPRINGBOARD

IZMAILOV ROMAN 
& SHLEIKHER NIKITA (RUS) HYON IL MONG/RI HYON JU (PRK) WOO HARAM 

& KIM YEONGNAM (KOR)

KIM KUK HYANG 
& KIM UN HYANG (PRK)

MEANEY EMILY KATE 
& O'BRIEN BRITANNY MAE (AUS)

TIKHOMIROVA YULIA 
& TIMOSHININA IULIA (RUS)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

RUS KOR MEX

PRK RUS JPN

MIXED TEAM UKR CAN GER

2019 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

1M SPRINGBOARD 
LIU CHENGMING (CHN) SEIDEL FRITHJOF (GER) AUBER GABRIELE (RUS)

SONG SHOULIN (CHN) WU CHUNTING (CHN) LENZ DARIA TABEA (USA)

3M SPRINGBOARD
LIU CHENGMING (CHN) YI JAEGYEONG (KOR) MOLCHANOV ILIA (RUS)

WU CHUNTING (CHN) HERNANDEZ MONZON DOLORES (MEX) SHKLIAR KARINA (RUS)

10 PLATFORM
BALLEZA ISAIAS JOSE DIEG (MEX) HUANG BOWEN (CHN) GOSSELIN-PARADIS LAURENT (CAN)

ESTRELLA M. ALEJANDRA S. (MEX) CHO EUNBI (KOR) MCARTHUR GEMMA LOUISE (GBR)

3M SYNCHRONIZED 
SPRINGBOARD

HU ZIJIE 
& LI PINGAN (CHN)

MOLCHANOV ILIA 
& NIKOLAEV NIKITA (RUS)

COSOLI ANDREA 
& PORCO FRANCESCO (ITA)

HERNANDEZ MONZON DOLORES 
& MENDOZA H. CAROLINA (MEX)

LENG MINGHONG 
& SHEN YI (CHN)

LENZ DARIA TABEA 
& SCULTI CAROLINA JANE (USA)

10M SYNCHRONIZED 
SPRINGBOARD

VILLARREAL TUDON ANDRES 
& BALLEZA ISAIAS JOSE DIEG (MEX)

GOSSELIN-PARADIS LAURENT 
& PITMAN ETHAN (CAN)

OTSUKA CHIAKI 
& YAMADA SHUTA (JPN)

JIAO JINGJING 
& WU JIAO (CHN)

ZAMBRANO MONTIEL DANIELA 
& ESTRELLA M. ALEJANDRA S. (MEX)

CHO EUNBI 
& MOON NAYUN (KOR)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN MEX RUS

CHN MEX KOR

MIXED TEAM JIAO JINGJING 
& HUANG BOWEN (CHN)

ESTRELLA M. ALEJANDRA S. 
& ZUNIGA ORNELAS ADAN E. (MEX)

CHO EUNBI 
& YI JAEGYEONG (KOR)

MIXED 3M 
SYNCHRONIZED 
SPRINGBOARD

HU ZIJIE 
& WU CHUNTING (CHN)

LAPIN EGOR/ 
SELEZNEVA EVGENIIA (RUS)

MENDOZA H. CAROLINA 
& ZUNIGA ORNELAS ADAN E. (MEX)

MIXED 10M 
SYNCHRONIZED 
PLATFORM

BALLEZA ISAIAS JOSE DIEG 
& ESTRELLA M. ALEJANDRA S. (MEX)

HUANG ZIGAN 
& JIAO JINGJING (CHN)

SMIRNOV ILIA 
& SELVANOVSKAIA DARIA (RUS)
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2021 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

1M SPRINGBOARD 
TAI XIAOHU (CHN) KIM YEONGNAM (KOR) SHI ZHENYU (CHN)

ZHANG WENAO (CHN) LIANG CHAOHUI (CHN) JOUNG DONGMIN (KOR)

3M SPRINGBOARD
HUANG ZIGAN (CHN) YANG LING (CHN) SHIN JUNGWHI (KOR)

HUANG BOWEN & LIANG CHAOHUI (CHN) MASSENBERG LOU NOEL GUY & LUBE ALEXANDER 
JAN WILHELM (GER) ONIKASHVILI TORNIKE & MELIKIDZE SANDRO (GEO)

10 PLATFORM
HUANG ZIGAN & YANG LING (CHN) MASSENBERG LOU NOEL GUY  & WALDSTEINER TOM 

LASZLO (GER) YAMADA SHUTA & NISHIDA REO (JPN) 

CHN KOR JPN

3M SYNCHRONIZED 
SPRINGBOARD

CHEN JIA (CHN) WANG YI (CHN) VERZYL SOPHIA GRACE (USA)

YANG RUILIN (CHN) OUYANG YU (CHN) VERZYL SOPHIA GRACE (USA)

10M SYNCHRONIZED 
SPRINGBOARD

WANG WEIYING (CHN) ZHANG RUI (CHN) MCAFEE SOPHIA PRESTON (USA) 

CHEN JIA & YANG RUILIN (CHN) BONG KIMBERLY QIAN PING & ONG KER YING (MAS) NERONI ELETTRA & BORELLO MATILDE (ITA)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

ZHANG YAQI & ZHANG MINJIE (CHN) KO HYEONJU & KIM SEOYEON (KOR) 

CHN KOR USA

MIXED TEAM CHN JPN KOR

MIXED 3M 
SYNCHRONIZED 
SPRINGBOARD

WANG WEIYING & YANG LING (CHN) RODRIGUES MARTINS DOS SANTOS A.L. & SILVA MAX 
DE ALMEIDA RAFAEL (BRA) KONDO HANA & YAMADA SHUTA (JPN) 

MIXED 10M 
SYNCHRONIZED 
PLATFORM

WANG WEIYING & WANG BINHAN (CHN) YAMASAKI KAREN & NISHIDA REO (JPN) KIM NAHYUN & SHIN JUNGWHI (KOR)

2025 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

1M SPRINGBOARD 
ZHANG WENAO (CHN) HU YUKANG (CHN) AXER TIM (GER)

OUYANG YU (CHN) WANG YI (CHN) GIESE AVERY GRACE (USA)

3M SPRINGBOARD
WESEMANN MORITZ (GER) HU YUKANG (CHN) SITZ LUKE ALEXANDER (USA)

WANG WEIYING (CHN) QU ZHIXIN (CHN) HENTSCHEL LENA (GER)

10 PLATFORM
ZHENG JUNZHI (CHN) MO YONGHUA (CHN) KIM YEONGTAEK (KOR)

LU WEI (CHN) WANG WEIYING (CHN) PFEIF PAULINE (GER)

3M SYNCHRONIZED 
SPRINGBOARD

ZHANG WENAO / HU YUKANG (CHN) SITZ LUKE ALEXANDER /  
SOLLENBERGER JOSHUA DAVID (USA) KIM JIWOOK / KIM YEONGTAEK (KOR)

WANG WEIYING / OUYANG YU (CHN) JOYCE ELIANA CLAIRE / GUTCH LANIE LYNN (USA) HENTSCHEL LENA / MULLER JETTE (GER)

10M SYNCHRONIZED 
PLATFORM

MO YONGHUA / ZHENG JUNZHI (CHN) AVILA SANCHEZ LUIS CARLO /  
EIKERMANN JADEN (GER) KIM JIWOOK / KIM YEONGTAEK (KOR)

HE YANWEI / LU WEI (CHN) COORDES CAROLINA / PFEIF PAULINE (GER) GUTCH LANIE LYNN /  
CLARK KAYLEIGH MARGUERITE (USA)

TEAM 
CLASSIFICATION

CHN KOR USA

CHN GER JPN

MIXED TEAM GER CHN KOR

MIXED 3M 
SYNCHRONIZED 
SPRINGBOARD

AVILA SANCHEZ LUIS CARLO /  
HENTSCHEL LENA (GER) FAN YI / MEI YINGXIN (CHN) MILLER MAXWELL FOREST /  

JOYCE ELIANA CLAIRE (USA)

MIXED 10M 
SYNCHRONIZED 
PLATFORM

ZHENG JUNZHI / WANG WEIYING (CHN SPRINGFIELD KADEN MARTIN /  
MCAFEE SOPHIA PRESTON (USA) KIM YEONGTAEK / KIM NAHYUN (KOR)
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 113 111 94 146 67 184 211 217 221 139 181 195 216 202 187 184 201 174 168 143 209 189 206 212 218 202 234  225 233 251

WOMEN 24 36 21 46 11 47 52 59 72 50 62 63 117 114 117 113 130 100 118 120 156 127 167 154 172 169 213  192 170 210

OFFICIALS 19 69 70 74 93 88 84 75 93 79 103 86 101 90 114  87 93 98

TOTAL 137 147 115 97 263 276 293 189 243 258 333 385 374 371 424 362 370 338 458 395 476 452 491 461 561  417 496 559

COUNTRIES TOT 20 19 18 16 30 30 21 34 28 23 26 29 35 29 34 40 41 41 47 37 50 48 44 46 50 44 54 52 45 49

COUNTRIES M 20 18 15 22 15 29 29 19 34 28 21 26 29 32 28 32 35 38 33 40 30 46 46 40 41 46 50  48 42 43

COUNTRIES W 7 11 8 13 5 13 15 10 15 20 14 14 18 25 21 23 25 34 29 30 27 34 33 34 34 35 43  44 33 44

1959 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE KAUSZ (HUN) STEININGER (SUI) ABRAHAMSSON (SWE)

FOIL
BARRABINO (FRA) SASAKINE (URS) IDANOVICH (URS) 

WEISS (GER) VORBRICH (GER) LEROUX (FRA)

SABRE CALARESE (ITA) OCHYRA (POL) RAMEZ (FRA) 

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE ITA POL HUN

FOIL
GER GER FRA

FRA GER ITA

SABRE HUN ITA POL

1961 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE GONSIOR BOGDAN (POL) LENDVAY LASZLO (HUN) WURTZ RUDIGER (FRG)

FOIL
KAMUTI JENO (HUN) SDANOVITCH VIKTOR (URS) SISSIKINE YOURY (URS)

SCHMIDT HEIDI (FRG) SZABO OLGA (ROU) PROUDSKOVA VALENTINA (URS)

SABRE BAKONYI PETER (HUN) ASSATIANI NOUGSAR (URS) PEZSA TIBOR (HUN)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE ITA SUI FRG

FOIL
HUN URS POL

ROU URS FRG

SABRE HUN URS BUL

1963 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE JACOBS PETER (GBR) STEININGER MICHEL (SUI) SACCARO GIAN LUIGI (ITA)

FOIL
KAMUTI JENO (HUN) SKRUDLIK ZBIGNICW (POL) REVENU DANIEL (FRA)

SAKOVITZ JOZSEFNE (HUN) LEVER ANNICK (FRA) MENDELENYI TOMASNE (HUN)

SABRE REZSA TIBOR (HUN) BAKONYI PETER (HUN) MELINKOV BORIS (URS)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE POL HUN ITA

FOIL
POL HUN URS

FRA HUN FRG

SABRE HUN URS ITA
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FENCING
1965 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE NEMERE ZOLTAN (HON) KHABAROV BRUNO (URS) NIKANTCHIKOV ALEXET (URS)

FOIL
KAMUTI JENO (HON) POUTIATIN VLETOR (URS) REVENU DANIEL (FRA)

GAPAIS BRIGITTE (FRA) CYMERMAN ELZBIETA (POL) SCHMIED HEIDI (FRG)

SABRE MESZENA MIKLOS (HUN) BAKONYI PETER (HON) KOVACS ATTILA (HON)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE HON URS POL

FOIL
FRA ROU FRG

HON ROU FRA

SABRE HON URS POL

1967 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE CHAMAY DENYS (SUI) GRANIERI NICOLA (ITA) LOSERT ROLAND (AUT)

FOIL
PINELLI ARCANGELO (ITA) REVENU DANIEL (FRA) GRANIERI NICOLA (ITA)

PALM KERSTIN (SWE) LEVEL ANNICK (FRA) EUSTACHE COLETTE (FRA)

SABRE VALLEE BERNARD (FRA) SALVADORI CESARE (ITA) MONTANO MARIO TULLIO (ITA)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE SUI SWE JPN

FOIL JPN ITA FRA

SABRE ITA JPN FRA

1970 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE PARAMONOV SERGEI (URS) GRANIERI NICOLA (ITA) OSZTRICS ISTVAN (HUN)

FOIL
ROMANOV LEONID (URS) STANKOVICH VASILI (URS) DABROWSKI MAREK (POL)

SIMONFFY AGNES (HUN) STAHL ECATERINA (ROU) SCAKOLINA MARIA (URS)

SABRE SIDIAK VIKTOR (URS) MAFFEI MICHELE (ITA) NAZLYMOV VLADIMIR (URS)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE GER HUN ITA

FOIL
URS POL HUN

URS ROU HUN

SABRE URS HUN ITA

1973 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

FOIL
STANKOVITCH VASSILI (URS) MASUOKA TAKAO (JPN) TIU MAHAL (ROU)URS

BOURCCHRINA VALENTINA (URS) BELOVA ELENA (URS) NIKONOVA VALENTINA (URS)

SABRE NAZLYMOV VLADIMIR (URS) IRIMCIUC DAN (ROU) MONTANO TOMMASO (ITA)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE URS HUN ITA

FOIL
URS POL JPN

ROU URS POL

SABRE URS HUN POL
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FENCING
1977 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE RIBOUD (FRA) LUKOMSKI (URS) SUCHANECKI (SUI)

FOIL
RUZIEV (URS) HAERTER (GDR) ROMANKOV (URS)

RACZOVA (TCH) HANISCH (FRG) SCHWARZENBERGER (HUN)

SABRE MARIN (ROU) ARCIDIACONO (ITA) IRIMICIUC (ROU)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

FOIL
URS POL ITA

URS ROU FRA

SABRE ROU HUN URS

1979 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE KOLCZONAY ERNO (HUN) DUNAEV LEONIDA (URS) JANA HANS (FRG)

FOIL
ROMANKOV ALEXANDER (URS) DUNAEV VLADMIR (URS) HAERTTER KLAUS (GDR)

TRINQUET PASCALE (FRA) HANISCH CORNELIS (FRG) DICK MANDY (GDR)

SABRE GEDOVARI INRE (HUN) BOURTSEV MIKHAIL (URS) MUSTATA MARIN (ROU)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE HUN URS ROU

FOIL
URS ITA GDR

GDR URS FRG

SABRE URS HUN POL

1981 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE VAEGGOE BJOERNE (SWE) LENGLET OLIVER (FRA) KOLCSONAY ERNO (HUN)

FOIL
SMIRNOV VLADIMIR (URS) KUKI PETRU (ROU) CERVI FREDERICO (ITA)

DIMITRENKO ANA (URS) DAN AURORA (ROU) CHALDAEVA FLORA (URS)

SABRE SCALZO GIOVANI (ITA) ALASHAN ANDREI (URS) ETROPOLSKI VASIL (BUL)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE ROU SUI FRA

FOIL
ITA URS CUB

ROU URS HUN

SABRE ITA URS ROU

1983 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE BELLONE S. (ITA) BODOCZIM M. (ROU) SOKOLOV V. (URS)

FOIL
LEMENAGE (FRA) NUMA M. (ITA) BORELLA A. (ITA)

GUZGANU E. (ROU) OROS R. (ROU) PHILION M. (CAN)

SABRE MARIN M. (ITA) SCALZO G. (ITA) DALLA BARBA B. (ITA)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE ITA POL URS

FOIL
ITA URS CUB

CHN ROU FRA

SABRE URS ITA HUN
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FENCING
1985 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE MOJAEV A. (URS) MANZI R. (ITA) MERENCIO P. (CUB)

FOIL
ROBAK A. (POL) MARX M. (USA) IBRAGIMOV A. (URS)

LUAN J. (CHN) VOSHAKINA O. (URS) SOBOLEVA M. (URS)

SABRE MINDIRGASO S. (URS) CSONGRADI L. (HUN) ETROPOLSKI V. (BUL)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE URS CUB ITA

FOIL
HUN FRA ITA

ITA URS FRG

SABRE URS BUL ITA

1987 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE BERMOND A. (ITA) PANTANO S. (ITA) CARLOS P. (CUB)

FOIL
ERSEX Z. (HUN) SZELEI I. (HUN) SZEKERES P. (HUN)

TRAVERSA L. (ITA) GANDOLFI A. (ITA) ZHU Y. (CHN)

SABRE SZABO B. (HUN) KUZNETSOV V. (URS) MEGLIO F. (ITA)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE ITA CAN CUB

FOIL
CUB URS ITA

ITA CHN URS

SABRE HUN URS ITA

1989 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
PEDROSO C.C. (CUB) RANDAZZO M. (ITA) LOYOLA T. W. (CUB)

EOERY D. (HUN) CHAPPE V. T. (CUB) WEN D. (CHN)

FOIL
NUMA M. (ITA) ERSEK Z. (HUN) CERIONI S. (FRA)

BIANCHEDI D. (ITA) NEMETHNE J. (HUN) TRILLINI G. (ITA)

SABRE SZABO B. (HUN) TERENZI T. (ITA) KIESEL J. (POL)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
ITA CUB FRG

HUN POL SWE

FOIL
CUB HUN ITA

ITA FRG CHN

SABRE POL HUN ITA

1991 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
KOLOBKOV PAVEL (URS) RANDAZZO MAURIZI (ITA) LE ROUX ROBERT (FRA)

HORVATH MARIANN (HUN) SCHAEPER UTE (GER) WER DONG (CHN)

FOIL
SHEVCHENKO DMITR (URS) PUCCINI ALESSAND (ITA) VITALESTA LUCA (ITA)

TRILLINI GIOVA (ITA) XIAO AIHUA (CHN) ZALAFFI MARGHE (ITA)

SABRE KIRIENKO GRIGORI (URS) KOVES CSABA (HUN) KEMPENICH JORG (GER)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
GER URS FRA

HUN ITA FRA

FOIL
ITA URS POL

ITA CHN POL

SABRE GER ITA URS
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FENCING
1993 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
DRAENERT PATRIC (GER) KULCSAR KRISZTIAN (HUN) SCHMITT ARND (GER)

HORVATH MARIANN (HUN) TRIPATHI SANGITA (FRA) KNECHTL ELISABETH (AUT)

FOIL
GOLUBYTSKY SERGE (UKR) KOCH ALEXANDER (GER) PLUMENAIL LIONEL (FRA)

MINCZA ILDIKO (HUN) GIACOMETTI ANNA (ITA) BIANCHEDI DIANA (ITA)

SABRE SIROVICH GIOVANNI (ITA) TOUYA GAEL (FRA) SZNAJDER RAFAL (POL)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
CUB HUN ITA

HUN FRA GER

FOIL
CUB ITA CHN

ITA GER FRA

SABRE ITA FRA HUN

1995 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
KOLOBKOV PAVEL (RUS) MILANOLI PAOLO (ITA) KOVACS IVAN (HUN)

NAGY TIMEA (HUN) NASS KATJA (GER) PENTUCCI ISABELLE (SUI)

FOIL
GREGORY G. ELVIS (CUB) CHEVTCHENKO DMITRI (RUS) SOBCZAK RYSZARD (POL)

VEZZALI M. VALENTINA (ITA) MINCZA ILDIKO (HUN) SZABO REKA (ROU)

SABRE POZDNIAKOV STANISLAV (RUS) GUTSAYT VADIM (UKR) WIESINGER STEFFEN (GER)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
HUN UKR GER

HUN CHN ITA

FOIL
RUS CHN GER

GER ITA CHN

SABRE RUS FRA HUN

1997 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
GORBACHUK OLEXXANDER (UKR) TREVEJO IVAN (CUB) BURRONI DAVID (ITA)

NAGY TIMEA (HUN) AZNAVOURIAN KARINA (RUS) CISZEWSKA BARBARA (POL)

FOIL
TUCKER ROLANDO S. (CUB) GOLUBYTSKY SERGIY (UKR) WANG HAIBIN (CHN)

VEZZALI VALENTINA (ITA) GIACOMETTI ANNA (ITA) WANG HAIBIN (CHN)

SABRE GUTTSAYT VADYM (UKR) TARANTINO LUIGI (ITA) LAPKES DMITRI (BLR)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
UKR HUN POL

HUN RUS CHN

FOIL
UKR CUB CHN

HUN ITA ROU

SABRE ITA HUN UKR
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FENCING
1999 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
BURRONI DAVIDE (ITA) GORBACHUK ALEXZNDRE (UKR) FISCHER MARCEL (SUI)

ERMAKOVA OKSANA (RUS) GROUZINSKAIA NATALIA (UKR) KIM HEE JEONG (KOR)

FOIL
TUCKER L. ROLANDO S. (CUB) LUDWIG MICHAEL (AUT) MOCEK SLAWOMIR (POL)

VEZZALI VALENTINA (ITA) MOHAMED AIDA (HUN) XIAO AIHUA (CHN)

SABRE GOUZAIT VADIM (UKR) POZDNIAKOV STANISLAV (RUS) CHARIKOV SERGUEI (RUS)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
FRA POL AUT

UKR HUN CUB

FOIL
CUB POL FRA

ITA USA RUS

SABRE HUN ESP RUS

2001 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
DENIS MATTHIEU (FRA) KHVOROST MAKSYM (UKR) NOVOSJOLOV NIKOLAI (EST)

SCHALM SHERRAINE (CAN) ZHANG WEIPING (CHN) ALEKSEJEVA OLGA (EST)

FOIL
DONG ZHAOZHI (CHN) WANG HAIBIN (CHN) MAMMI LORENZO (ITA)

VEZZALI V. (ITA) MENG JIE (CHN) ZHANG LEI (CHN)

SABRE
CHARIKOV SERGEJ (RUS) PASTORE GIAMPIERO (ITA) FROSSINE ALEXEY (RUS)

BIANCO ILARIA (ITA) MAKEEVA NATALIA (RUS) MARZOCCA GIOIA (ITA)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
FRA ITA SUI

CHN RUS UKR

FOIL
CHN ITA FRA

CHN ITA RUS

SABRE
RUS ITA ESP

RUS CHN ITA

2003 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
LUCENAY J. MICHEL (FRA) STEFFEN BENJAMIN (SUI) MARIK CHRISTOPH (AUT)

TOURCHINE IGOR (RUS)

KIM HEE JEONG (KOR) ZHANG LI (CHN) LUO XIAOJUAN (CHN) 
LI NA (CHN)

FOIL
ZHANG LIANGLIANG (CHN) HA CHANG DUK (KOR) FUKUDA YUSUKE (JPN)

ICHIKAMA KYOYA (JPN)

NAM HYUN HEE (KOR) LOBYNTSEVA OLGA (RUS) JUNG KIL OK (KOR) 
LAMONOVA EVGENIA (RUS)

SABRE
LUKASHENKO VOLODYMYR (UKR) OH EUN SEOK (KOR) DECSI TAMAS (HUN) 

FROSIN ALEXEY (RUS)

TAN XUE (CHN) NECHAEVA ELENA (RUS) BAO YINGYING (CHN) 
MAKEEVA NATALIA (RUS)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
UKR CHN HUN

RUS CHN EST

FOIL
CHN KOR RUS

CHN KOR RUS

SABRE RUS UKR ESP
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FENCING
2005 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
MARIK CHRISTOPH (AUT) DONG GUATAO (CHN) CHUMAK DMYTRO (UKR)

FISCHER MARCEL (SUI)

ALEKSEJEVA OLGA (EST) LI NA (CHN) EMBRICH IRINA (EST) 
CYGAN HANNA (POL)

FOIL
BALDINI ANDREA (ITA) GLONEK RADOSLAW (POL) MOLTCHAN YOURI (RUS) 

CASSARA ANDREA (ITA)

LEE HYE SUN (KOR) GRAMBASSI MARGHERITA (ITA) IKEHATA KANAE (JPN) 
KHAKIMOVA YULIYA (RUS)

SABRE
YAKIMENKO ALEXSEY (RUS) FROSIN ALEXKSEY (RUS)

CACARES FERANDO (ESP) 
TRETYAK VLADYSLAV (UKR)

VELIKAIA SOPHIA (RUS) KIM KEUM HWA (KOR)
NETCHAEVA ELENA (RUS) 

HENAN SUN (CHN)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
UKR FRA RUS

UKR RUS CHN

FOIL
JPN ITA RUS

ITA KOR RUS

SABRE
RUS UKR ITA

RUS JPN POL

2007 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
REDLI ANDRAS (HUN) DONG GUOTAO (CHN) GRYAZNOV DMITRIY (KAZ)

SHEMYAKINA YANA (UKR) MILLS NOAM (ISR) BEREZA MALGORZATA (POL)

FOIL
WU HANXIONG (CHN) BAO XIAOQING (CHN) HALSTED LAURENCE (GBR)

BIRIOUKOVA JULIA (RUS) LEE HYE SUN (KOR) LIU YUAN (CHN)

SABRE
YAKIMENKO ALEXEY (RUS) LONTAY BALAZS (HUN) KIM JUNG HWAN (KOR)

LEE SHIN MI (KOR) PUNDYK GALYNA (UKR) AN MI AE (KOR)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
UKR FRA SUI

UKR ROU CHN

FOIL
RUS CHN FRA

CHN KOR JPN

SABRE
UKR KOR RUS

KOR UKR RUS

2009 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
BENJAMIN STEFFEN (SUI) PAOLO PIZZO (ITA) FABIAN KAUTER (SUI) 

PETER SZENYI (HUN)

EWA NELIP (POL) SIMONA DEAC (ROU) OLGA KOCHNEVA (RUS)
NOZOMI NAKANO (JPN)

FOIL
SON YOUNG KI (KOR) TOBIA BIONDO (ITA) HUANG LIANGCAI (CHN) 

THIBAULT SARDA (FRA)

CLAUDIA PIGLIAPOCO (ITA) JULIA RASHIDOVA (RUS) VICTORIA KOZYREVA (RUS) 
MARTINA ZACKE (GER)

SABRE
WANG JINGZHI (CHN) ALISKSANDR BUIKEVICH (BLR) LUIGI SAMELE (ITA) 

ZHONG MAN (CHN)

KIM HYE LIM (KOR) BAO YINGYING (CHN) NI HONG (CHN) 
TAN XUE (CHN)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
SUI ITA UKR

UKR RUS ITA

FOIL
RUS FRA CHN

ITA RUS KOR

SABRE
CHN ITA HUN

UKR RUS KOR
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FENCING
2011 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
SZENYI PETER (HUN) MARCHAL VIRGILE (FRA) HEREY ANATOLIY (UKR)

REMBI LAUREN (FRA) KRYVYTSKA OLENA (UKR) SHIMOOKAWA AYAKA (JPN)

FOIL
MINUTO MARTINO (ITA) LEI SHENG (CHN) HEO JUN (KOR)

GAFURZIANOVA KAMILLA (RUS) JEON HEE SOOK (KOR) BIRYUKOVA JULIA (RUS)

SABRE
YAGODKA ANDRIY (UKR) GU BON GIL (KOR) HE WEI (CHN)

KHARLAN OLGA (UKR) PASCU BIANCA ALEXANDRA (ROU) AU YEUNG WAI SUM (HKG)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
RUS FRA HUN

FRA USA RUS

FOIL
CHN ITA RUS

RUS POL FRA

SABRE
UKR ITA KOR

CHN UKR KOR

2013 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
DONG CHAO (CHN) KURBANOV RUSLAN (KAZ) HEINZER MAX (SUI) 

TULEN TRISTA (NED)

SHIN A LAM (KOR) SUN YIWEN (CHN) CANDASSAMY MARIE FLORENCE (FRA) 
POP SIMON (ROU)

FOIL
CHEREMISINOV ALEXEY (RUS) SON YOUNG KI (KOR) GAROZZO DANIELE (ITA) 

LUPERI EDOARD (ITA)

DERIGLAZOVA INNA (RUS) KOROBEYNIKOVA LARISA (RUS) VOLPI ALICE (ITA) 
YAKOVLEVA DIAN (RUS)

SABRE
IBRAGIMOV KAMIL ( RUS) MIRACCO LUIGI ANGELO (ITA) MUROLO MASSIMILIANO (ITA) 

RESHETNIKOV VENIAMI (RUS)

KHARLAN OLGA (UKR) KIM JIYEON (KOR) DYACHENKO EKATERINA (RUS) 
PUNDYK GALYN (UKR)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
FRA CHN KAZ

FRA KOR UKR

FOIL
RUS ITA FRA

RUS ITA POL

SABRE
RUS ITA FRA

KOR ITA RUS

2015 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
BOREL YANNICK PHILIPPE ANDRE (FRA) MARCHAL VIRGILE MICHEL LOUIS (FRA) BERTA DANIEL (HUN)  

JUNG TAESEUNG (KOR)

EPEE DIMODI LAURENCE (FRA) KUZMENKOVA VIKTORIIA (RUS) LICHAGINA IULIIA (RUS)  
PAJU NELLI (EST)

FOIL
CHASTANET MAXIMILIEN JACQUES (FRA) PIVOVAROV ALEXANDER (RUS) MINUTO MARTINO (TUR)  

KWAK JUNHYUK (KOR)

MPAH NJANGA JEROMINE FREDERIQUE (FRA) TRIPAPINA SVETLANA (RUS) HONG HYO JIN (KOR)  
NOVALINSKA KRISTINA (RUS)

SABRE
SONG JONGHUN (KOR) DANILENKO DMITRY (RUS) VALKAI FERENC (HUN)  

AFFEDE LEONARDO (ITA)

BASHTA ANNA (RUS) KIM SEONHEE (KOR) JAROCKI ADRIENNE (USA)  
PUDA MARTA WIKTORIA (POL)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
FRA UKR ITA

FRA RUS USA

FOIL
FRA KOR ITA

ITA FRA RUS

SABRE
FRA UKR KOR

KOR RUS FRA
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FENCING
2017 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
BIDA SERGEY (RUS) BANYAI ZSOMBOR (HUN) YAMADA MASARU (JPN) 

BRONISZEWSKI FILIP (POL)

ZAMACHOWSKA ALEKSANDRA (POL) PYTKA KAMILA (POL) MARZANI ROBERTA (ITA) 
PANTELYEYEVA KESNIYA (RUS)

FOIL
CHUCHUKALO DMYTRO (UKR) MATSUYAMA KYOSUKE (JPN) PAROLI ALESSANDRO (ITA) 

HERSTSYK ROSTYLAV (RUS)

KREISS FANNY (HUN) ALBOROVA YANA (RUS) ABDRAKHMANOVA ADELYA (RUS) 
MONACO BEATRICE (ITA)

SABRE
SZATMARI ANDRAS (HUN) YILDIRIM ENVER (TUR) RAHBARI MOHAMMAD (IRI) 

FOTOUHI MOHAMMAD (IRI)

MARTON ANNA (HUN) HWANG SEONA (KOR) MORMILE CHIARA (ITA) 
EMURA MISAKI (JPN)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
RUS HUN KOR

UKR USA POL

FOIL
JPN RUS ITA

ITA RUS POL

SABRE
KOR IRI ITA

JPN HUN FRA

2019 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
RUBES MARTIN (CZE) GUSEV DMITRIY (RUS) JANG HYOMIN (KOR) 

KOLANCZYK WOJCIECH (POL)

LOUIS MARIE ALEXANDRA (FRA) ZHARKOVA EVGENIYA (RUS) TAL NICKOL (ISR) 
MARZANI ROBERTA (ITA)

FOIL
ROSATELLI DAMIANO (ITA) BIANCHI GUILLAUME (ITA) ELICE MEDDY (FRA) 

UENO YUTO (JPN)

CIPRESSA ERICA (ITA) PATRU MORGANE (FRA) MANCINI CAMILLA (ITA) 
CALUGAREANU MALINA (ROU)

SABRE
OH SANGUK (KOR) KINDLER FREDERIC (GER) NERI MATTEO (ITA) 

URSACHI RAZVAN (ROU)

BALZER SARA (FRA) LUCARINI LUCIA (ITA) BATTISTON MICHELA (ITA) 
JEON SUIN (KOR)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
RUS HUN KOR

UKR USA POL

FOIL
JPN RUS ITA

ITA RUS POL

SABRE
KOR GER FRA

ITA FRA KOR

2021 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
JEAN-JOSEPH KENDRICK (FRA) SYCH YAN (UKR) MIDELTON LUIDGI (FRA) / XIU YUHAN (CHN) 

HSIEH KAYLIN SIN YAN (HKG) KOWALCZYK SARA MARIA (ITA) NIXON CATHERINE DANUTA (USA) / TERAYAMA 
TAMAKI (JPN) 

FOIL
CHEUNG KA LONG (HKG) LOISEL PIERRE (FRA) JURKIEWICZ JAN MAKSYMILIAN (POL) / CHOI CHUN 

YIN RYAN (HKG)

ROSSINI SERENA (ITA) TANGHERLINI ELENA (ITA) CHEN QINGYUAN (CHN) / SIM SOEUN (KOR) 

SABRE
PARK SANGWON (KOR) HORVATH GERGO (HUN) JARRY SAMUEL (FRA) / YOSHIDA TAMON (JPN) 

SHAO YAQI (CHN) CHOI JIYOUNG (KOR) NOUTCHA SARAH CAMILLE (FRA) / VONGSAVADY 
MALINA MARIE (FRA) 

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
FRA CHN ITA

CHN ITA HUN

FOIL
HKG FRA ITA

CHN ITA JPN

SABRE
ITA KOR KAZ

FRA USA UZB
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FENCING
2025 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
SHVELIDZE DMITRII (AIN) SOMODY SOMA (HUN) GUROV KIRILL (AIN) /  

VINEIS SVEN (SUI)

HSIEH KAYLIN SIN YAN (HKG) MAKSYMENKO ANNA (UKR) CONRAD EMILI (UKR) /  
KARDOS EDINA (HUN)

FOIL
DI VEROLI DAMIANO (ITA) NOWAK JAN HIEROMIN (POL) MARTINI TOMMASO (ITA) /  

CHOI MINSEO (KOR)

GRANDIS AURORA (ITA) MO BYEOLI (KOR) FERRARI CARLOTTA (ITA) /  
BONNY ESTHER (FRA)

SABRE
PARK SANGWON (KOR) HORVÁTH GERGO (HUN) SCHENKEL MORITZ (GER) /  

HWANG HEEGEUN (KOR)

JEON HAYOUNG (KOR) SPIESZ ANNA (HUN) TAKAHASHI CHIRIKA (JPN) /  
SIT SUMMER FAY (HKG)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

EPEE
JPN HUN ITA

FRA ITA KOR

FOIL
ITA POL JPN

KOR ITA JPN

SABRE
KOR ITA JPN

KOR FRA ITA
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 59 171 206 213 212 196 195 227 189 212 210 237  186 175 199

WOMEN 157 148 160 121 157 163 128 147 163 175  148 130 166

OFFICIALS 15 89 96 104 83 79 106 79 117 105 98 86 85 98

TOTAL 74 171 452 457 476 400 431 496 396 476 478 510 334 390 463

COUNTRIES TOT 15 35 66 58 67 65 63 63 59 63 68 66 56 46 56

COUNTRIES M 15 35 59 55 62 61 61 61 54 54 61 65 53 43 50

COUNTRIES W 0 43 41 49 40 46 46 36 48 47 51 40 33 50

1967 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S -66 KG 63KG: SONODA YOSHIO (JPN) YOON SOO-KYOON (KOR) SANTOS FIGUEIREDO (BRA) & BOOM ROB (NED)

MEN’S - 73 KG 63~70KG: YAMASAKI YUJIRO (JPN) PARK CHUNG SAM (KOR) SUGIZAK MATEUS (BRA) & GUICHARD PIERRE (FRA)

MEN’S -81KG 70~80KG: SONODA ISAMU (JPN) OH SEUNG IP (KOR) ALMADA FERNANDO (POR)  
& GARRATT TERENCE (GBR)

MEN’S -90 KG 80~93KG: NINOMIYA KAZUHIRO (JPN) KIM CHUNG JO (KOR) ALBERTINI PIERRE (FRA)  
& CONCANNON MICHAEL (GBR)

MEN’S -100 KG OVER 93KG: NISHIMURA MASAKI (JPN) CHUNG SAM HYUN (KOR) H. FISH (USA) & BRODANI JEAN CLAUDE (FRA)

MEN’S OPEN SHINOMAKI MASATOSHI (JPN) KIM YOUNG WHAN (KOR) H. FISH (USA) & ATMADJAJA TONY (INA)

MEN’S TEAM JPN KOR FRA & BRA

1985 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S -60 KG PAK (PRK) ONO (JPN) DANI (ROU)

MEN’S -66 KG <65KG:YOON (KOR) MARCHAL (USA) SAKASHITA (JPN)

MEN’S - 73 KG <71KG:YOSHITAKA (JPN) MARIO (BRA) TENADZE (URS)

MEN’S -81KG <78KG:CHO (KOR) BEAUCHAMP (CAN) NAGYSOLYMOSI (HUN)

MEN’S -90 KG <86KG:PODDUBNY (URS) GONZALEZ (CUB) BAZYNSKI (FRG)

MEN’S -100 KG <95KG:HA (KOR) MIGUEL (BRA) HAGA (JPN)

MEN’S +100 KG >95KG:HWANG (PRK) CIOC (ROU) BICKTASHEV (URS)

MEN’S OPEN MASAKI (JPN) XU (CHN) MIGUEL (BRA)

MEN’S TEAM JPN FRA URS

1995 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S -60 KG KIM HYUK (KOR) MAREK MATUSZEK (SVK) KENICHI HARADA (JPN) & ENIO KANAYAMA (BRA)

MEN’S -66 KG 65KG: JUNG SE-HOON (KOR) RYUTA YUMIYA (JPN) IGOR KOLIEV (BLR) 
& CHRISOPHER MCDONALD (USA)

MEN’S - 73 KG 71KG: KENZO NAKAMURA (JPN) LEE EUN-HAK (KOR) CHRISTOPHE MASSINA (FRA) 
& ROUSLAN SAZONOV (RUS)

MEN’S -81KG 78KG: KAZNORI KUBOTA (JPN) CHO IN-CHUL (KOR) YUAN CHAO (CHN) & JUHANI TANAYAMA (FIN)

MEN’S -90 KG 86KG: MASARU TANABE (JPN) MARIO SABINO (BRA) DMITRI MOROZOV (RUS) & CHANG JIN-CHUL (KOR)

MEN’S -100 KG 95KG: YOURI STEPKINE (RUS) ANGEL SANCHEZ (CUB) KOBA NADIRADZE (UKR) & TAKESHI KOZAI (JPN)

MEN’S +100 KG OVER 95KG: YOSHIHARU MAKISHI (JPN) MILINKOVIC MITAR (YUG) VOLKER HEYER (GER) & ROGERIO BIONDI (BRA)

MEN’S OPEN KATSUYUKI MASUCHI (JPN) KARIM BOUMRDJANE (FRA) KOROBEINIKOV MIKHAIL (RUS) 
& KO KYUNG-DOO (KOR)

MEN’S TEAM KOR RUS JPN & POL

WOMEN’S -48 KG RYOKO TAMURS (JPN) AMARILIS SAVON (CUB) LIOUBOV BROULETOVA (RUS) 
& SYLVIE MELOUX (FRA)

WOMEN’S -52 KG HE JI (CHN) HYUN SOOK-HEE (KOR) LEGNA VERDECIA (CUB) & ATSUKO TAKEDA (KOR)

WOMEN’S -57 KG 56KG: DRIULIS GONZALEZ (CUB) CHIYORI TATENO (JPN) JUNG SUN-YONG (KOR) & BATON MAGALI (FRA)

WOMEN’S -63 KG 61KG: JUNG SUNG-SOOK (KOR) SEVERINE VANDENHENDE (FRA) QIN YUYING (CHN) & ZULUETA BELTRAN (CUB)

WOMEN’S - 70 KG 66KG: CHO MIN-SUN (KOR) KARINE RAMBAULT (FRA) MICHELLE HOLT (GBR) & WU MEI-LING (TPE)

WOMEN’S -78 KG  72KG: SAKI YOSHIDA (JPN) CASTELLANOS DIADENIS (CUB) YLENIA SCAPIN (ITA) 
& ZHANG YANHONG (CHN)

WOMEN’S +78 KG OVER 72KG: BELTRAN GUISADO (CUB) MARTA KOLODZIEJCZYK (POL) HU HAIFANG (CHN) & HIDEMI SEO (JPN)

WOMEN’S OPEN NORIKO ANNO (JPN) MARTA KOLODZIEJCZYK (POL) SUN FUMING (CHN) & SHON HYUN-ME (KOR)
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JUDO
1999 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S -60 KG DOUMA YACINE (FRA) CHOI MIN-CHUL (KOR) POOLOT MANOLO (CUB) 
& GEORGIA NESTOR K. (GEO)

MEN’S -66 KG OMIGA MICHIHIRO (JPN) NASTOUEV MOUSSA (RUS) KRNAC JOZEF (SVK) & BIVOL VICTOR (MDA)

MEN’S - 73 KG BOLDBAATAR KHALIGH (MGL) BONTI ERIC (GBR) ALMEIDA MICHEL (POR) & CHOI YOUNG-SIN (KOR)

MEN’S -81KG STERINGA EDWIN (NED) SAVTCHICHKIN K. (RUS) KUBOTA KAZUNORI (JPN) 
& REVENCO RUSLAN (UKR)

MEN’S -90 KG MORGAN KEITH (CAN) BAGDASARO ARMEN (UZB) DESDAIN YOSUANE (CUB) & YOO SUNG-YEON (KOR)

MEN’S -100 KG SOARES PEDRO (POR) GORBOKON IGOR (UKR) JIKURAULI IVERI (GEO) & STEPKIN IOURI (RUS)

MEN’S +100 KG MUNETA YASUYUKI (JPN) GI DENNIS VAN DER (NED) KANG BYUNG-GIN (KOR) 
& SANCHEZ VLADIMIR (CUB)

MEN’S OPEN ALEXANDRU LUNGU (ROU) RAM CHOCHISHVILI (GEO) VLADIMIR SANCHEZ (CUB) 
& TAKU SARUWATARI (JPN)

MEN’S TEAM KOR ESP JPN & UKR

WOMEN’S -48 KG NAGAI ATSUKO (JPN) PARK SONG-JA (KOR) ILSE HEYLEN (BEL) & JOSSI FREDERIQUE (FRA)

WOMEN’S -52 KG VERDECIA LEGNA (CUB) MARIANI CAROLINA (ARG) SINGLE GEORGINA (GBR) & CUOMO ANTONIA (ITA)

WOMEN’S -57 KG GONZALES DRIULIS (CUB) VERNER MICHAELA (CZE) ZHENG LINLI (CHN) & ERDENE KISKIGBAT (MGL)

WOMEN’S -63 KG VRIEZEM DANIELLE (NED) ROBERTS KAREN (GBR) KAZUMI RISA (JPN) & CSIZMADIA ESZTER (HUN)

WOMEN’S - 70 KG VERONES SIVELIS (CUB) AMAO MIKI (JPN) IGLESIAS LEIRE (ESP) & HOWEY KATE (GBR)

WOMEN’S -78 KG LEBRUN CELINE (FRA) RICHTER SIMONA (ROU) MATSUZAKI MIZUHO (JPN) 
& MIGUE ESTHER SAN (ESP)

WOMEN’S +78 KG YUAN HUA (CHN) DONGOUZACHVIL T. (RUS) TRAN DAIMA BEL (CUB) & SHINTANI MIDORI (JPN)

WOMEN’S OPEN HUA YUAN (CHN) MAYUM YAMASHITA (JPN) LUCIA MORICO (ITA) & DAIMA BELTRAN (CUB)

WOMEN’S TEAM FRA CUB ITA & KOR

2001 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S -60 KG UCHIBA MASAT (JPN) KHOSITAHVILI V. (GEO) DERLY JOAO (BRA) & CHOI MIN-HO (KOR)

MEN’S -66 KG DJAFAROV MAGAM (RUS) KALIKULOV MURAT (UZB) MIJALKOVIC MILOS (YUG) & BELLARD FRANCK (FRA)

MEN’S - 73 KG AKBAROV EGAMNAZ (UZB) CHOI YOUNG-SIN (KOR) PAK CHOI SOO (PRK) & SIAMIONAU KANSTA (BLR)

MEN’S -81KG KWON YOUNG-WOO (KOR) AZIZOV MEHMAN (AZE) CLAVERIE CEDRIC (FRA) & SVEC JAROSLAV (CZE)

MEN’S -90 KG DESPAIGNE YASVA (CUB) MOROZOV DMITRI (RUS) LEPRE FRANCESCO (ITA) & HWANG HEE-TAE (KOR)

MEN’S -100 KG SUZUKI KEIJI (JPN) JANG SUNG-HO (KOR) SOKOLOV MIKHAIL (UZB) & YALOVENKO VITAL (RUS)

MEN’S +100 KG V.D.GEEST DENNIS (NED) MIKHAYLIN ALEXA. (RUS) TANGRIEV ABDULE (UZB) & SELEZEN DMYTRIJ (UKR)

MEN’S OPEN JANG SUNG-HO (KOR) TANGRIEV ABDULE (UZB) SZILAGYI LASZLO (HUN) & MAKARAU IHAR (BLR)

MEN’S TEAM RUS NED JPN & FRA

WOMEN’S -48 KG CARRION DANIE (CUB) GAO LIJUAN (CHN) KITADA KAYO (JPN) & JOSSINET FREDERIQUE (FRA)

WOMEN’S -52 KG XIAN DONGMEI (CHN) KARZAKOVA OXANA (RUS) AN KUM AE (PRK) & MERLE ELLENITA (FRA)

WOMEN’S -57 KG LUPETEY YURISIE (CUB) NONAKA CHIKA (JPN) VERNEROVA MICHA (CZE) & ZHENG LINLI (CHN)

WOMEN’S -63 KG YANG SUJUN (CHN) HERNANDEZ ANAIS (CUB) LEE BOK HEE (KOR) & SARAEVA ANNAIS (RUS)

WOMEN’S - 70 KG QIN DONGYA (CHN) JACQUES CATHERINE (BEL) ZULUETA REGIA (CUB) & BOSCH EDITH (NED)

WOMEN’S -78 KG ROGERS MICHELLE (GBR) ZWIERS CLAUDIA (NED) CHO SU HEE (KOR) & MORISHIMA NAOMI (JPN)

WOMEN’S +78 KG YUAN HUA (CHN) TSUKADA MAKI (JPN) PROKOFYEVA MARY (UKR) & DONGUZACHVILIT (RUS)

WOMEN’S OPEN SHINTANI MIDORI (JPN) CHO SU HEE (KOR) MONDIERE ANNE-SOPHIE (FRA) & TONG WEN (CHN)

WOMEN’S TEAM CHN GBR KOR & JPN
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JUDO
2003 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S -60 KG OGAWA TAKESHI (JPN) LE BRIS JEREMY (FRA) CHO NAM-SUK (KOR) 
& KHASHBAATAR TSAGAANBAATAR (MGL)

MEN’S -66 KG TERAI TAKASHI (JPN) AREWCISIA YORDAVIS (CUB) KRNAC JOZEF (SVK) & NEU GABOR (HUN)

MEN’S - 73 KG LEE WON-HEE (KOR) TAKAMATSU MASAHIRO (JPN) ROMERO MIGUEL (ESP) 
& ISRAYELYAN VARUZHAN (ARM)

MEN’S -81KG KWON YOUNG-WOO (KOR) FERNANDEZ OSCAR (ESP) BISCHOG OLE (GER) & OGIENKO DENIS (RUS) 

MEN’S -90 KG IZUMI HIROSHI (JPN) BARRETO DIEGO (BRA) RAJCSANYI GERGO (HUN) & PARK SUN-WOO (KOR)

MEN’S -100 KG KOSZTOLANCZY GTORGY (HUN) GIACCAGLIA GIANLUCA (ITA) MEKIC AMEL (BIH) & CORREA LUCIANO (BRA)

MEN’S +100 KG TANGRIEV ABDULLO (UZB) LECANU FREDERIC (FRA) KIM SEONG-BUM (KOR) & BOZOVIC OBREN (SCG)

MEN’S OPEN TANGRIEV ABDULLO (UZB) PAUPERT FREDERIK (FRA) KATABUCHI SHINYA (JPN) & CORREA LUCIANO (BRA)

MEN’S TEAM KOR JPN HUN & UKR

WOMEN’S -48 KG TAKARA MAYUMI (JPN) PAK MYONG HUI (PRK) CHOI OK-JA (KOR) & CONGIA FRANCESCA (ITA)

WOMEN’S -52 KG LA RIZZA AUDREY (FRA) AN GUM AE (PRK) REN MINJING (CHN) & TAKARA HISAE (JPN)

WOMEN’S -57 KG HONG OK SONG (PRK) EURANIE FANNY (FRA) YANG MI-YUNG (KOR) & LUPETEY YURILEIDYS (CUB)

WOMEN’S -63 KG PASQUET MARIE (FRA) JI GYONG SUN (PRK) SODA HIDEMI (JPN) & GUTIERREZ AFRICA (ESP)

WOMEN’S - 70 KG EMANE GEVRISE (FRA) ROBERGE CATHERINE (CAN) IGLESIAS LEIRE (ESP) & BAE EUN-HYE (KOR)

WOMEN’S -78 KG CHO SOO-HEE (KOR) PAN YUQING (CHN)
NAGASE MEGUMI (JPN) 

& POSSANAI STEPHANIE (FRA)

WOMEN’S +78 KG LIU XIA (CHN) EGUCHI KEI (JPN)
VANDERSPIL JESSICA (NED) 

& SHLEYSYE ELENA (RUS)

WOMEN’S OPEN XUE FUYAN (CHN) SUGIMOTO MIKA (JPN) LEE HSIAO-HUNG (TPE) & SEMENYUK MARIYA (UKR)

WOMEN’S TEAM JPN CHN FRA & KOR

2007 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S -60 KG CHO NAM SUK (KOR) KOROTUN MAKSYM (UKR) KISHMAKHOV NAZIR (RUS)  
 DALIRIAN HOSTAFA (IRI)

MEN’S -66 KG GASIMOV RAMIL (AZE) URIARTE SUGOI (ESP) BRUYERE ALESSANDRO (ITA) 
& NAZARYAN ARMEN (ARM)

MEN’S - 73 KG OTSUKA MASAHIKO (JPN) KIM JAE BUM (KOR) TOMA SERGIU (MDA) & KAYTMAZOV BATRADZ (RUS)

MEN’S -81KG SHINSIKASHVILI GRIGOL (GEO) KIM MIN GYU (KOR) KATO HIROTAKA (JPN) & KABULOV FARMON (UZB)

MEN’S -90 KG NABIEV KHURSHID (UZB) BRISSON NICOLAS (FRA) GERASIMENKO DMITRY (RUS) 
& BAUZA KAROLIS (LTU)

MEN’S -100 KG ANAI TAKAMASA (JPN) MOUSSIMA EWANE FRANCK MARTIAL (CMR) KIM JUNG HOON (KOR) & ZILINSKAS EGIDIJUS (LTU)

MEN’S +100 KG KIM SUNG BUM (KOR) STERKHOV DMITRY (RUS) KHOSRAVINEJAD SAEED (IRI) & YUSSUPOV YERBULAT 
(KAZ)

MEN’S OPEN ISHII SATOSHI (JPN) PETKOVIC ALEKSANDAR (SRB) OKRUASHVIKI ADAM (GEO) 
& POLYANSKYY VITALIY (UKR)

MEN’S TEAM JPN FRA RUS & KOR

WOMEN’S -48 KG FUKUMI TOMOKO (JPN) KONDRATEVA NATALIYA (RUS) PESCH SEVERINE JEANNETTE (GER) 
& MOUSSA MERIEM (ALG)

WOMEN’S -52 KG MUNKHBAATAR BUNDMAA (MGL) LEE JE HEE (KOR) HAKOBYAN ANUSH (ARM) 
& MACHALEK IVONA (POL)

WOMEN’S -57 KG UDAKA NAE (JPN) AGUIRRE YAHAIRA (ESP) CHOE KYONG SIL (PRK) & KIM MEE HWA (KOR)

WOMEN’S -63 KG PAYET EMMANUELLE (FRA) WANG CHIN FANG (TPE) LABAZINA MARTA (RUS) & DREXLER HILDE (AUT)

WOMEN’S - 70 KG KUNIHARA YORIKO (JPN) PARK KA YEON (KOR) ROBERGE CATHERINE (CAN) & BARBIERI ERICH (ITA)

WOMEN’S -78 KG ANAI SAYAKA (JPN) LEE SO YEON (KOR) LEVESQUE MARYLISE (CAN) & LOUETTE LUCIE (FRA)

WOMEN’S +78 KG TONG WEN (CHN) KAYA BELKIS ZEHRAR (TUR) SUGIMOTO MIKA (JPN) & SOKOLOVA NATALY (RUS)

WOMEN’S OPEN LIU HUANYUAN (CHN) LEE JUNG EUN (KOR) TATEYAMA MAI (JPN) & PORTET SANDRINE (FRA)

WOMEN’S TEAM JPN FRA RUS & KOR
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JUDO
2009 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S -60 KG MOOREN JEROEN (NED) TUREBEKOV BAKYTZHAN (KAZ) SRAPYAN ARTUR (ARM) & FUKUOKA MASAAKI (JPN)

MEN’S -66 KG EBINUMA MASASHI (JPN) TONOYAN HAMBARDZUM (ARM) IVANOV MARTIN (BUL) & DUBSKY DAVID (CZE)

MEN’S - 73 KG WANG KI CHUN (KOR) UNGVARI ATTILA (HUN) BOTTLEAU JOACHIM (BEL) & NYAM-OCHIR 
SAINJARGAL (MGL)

MEN’S -81KG GURBANOV RAMIN (AZE) KIM MIM GYU (KOR) JEZEK JAROMIR (CZE) & BLACH LUKASZ (POL)

MEN’S -90 KG GERASIMENKO DMITRY (RUS) KOLESNIK L. JACEK (POL) BUFFET ROMAIN (FRA) & LEE KYU WON (KOR)

MEN’S -100 KG VERBIJ LUUK (NED) KAMIKAWA DAIKI (JPN) VOLKOV ANDREY (RUS) & BOR BARNA (HUN)

MEN’S +100 KG MARET CYRILLE (FRA) KOBAYASHI DAISUKE (JPN) SAMOYLOVICH SERGEY (RUS) & BIADULIN YAUHEN 
(BLR)

MEN’S OPEN KIM SUNG MIN (KOR) EITEL G. MICHAL (POL) TAKAHASHI KAZUHIKO (JPN) & STERKHOV DMITRY 
(RUS) 

MEN’S TEAM KOR RUS JPN & KAZ

WOMEN’S -48 KG ASAMI HARUNA (JPN) URANTSETSEG MUNKHBAT (MGL) CSERNOVICZKI EVA (HUN) 
& CHUNG JUNG YEON (KOR)

WOMEN’S -52 KG GOMEZ R. LAURA (ESP) DELSALLE DELPHINE (FRA) BERMOY A. JANET (CUB) & HE CANCAN (CHN)

WOMEN’S -57 KG BIELAK M. BEATA (POL) LOKO SARAH (FRA) DIEMEER MICHELLE (NED) & LIU YAN (CHN)

WOMEN’S -63 KG WANG CHIN-FANG (TPE) TANAKA MIKI (JPN) GROMOVA IRINA (RUS) & CACHOLA ANA (POR)

WOMEN’S - 70 KG KUNIHARA YORIKO (JPN) LKHAMDEGD PUREVJARGAL (MGL) HWANG YE SUL (KOR) 
& GIBBONS G. JEANETTE (GBR)

WOMEN’S -78 KG MENTOUOPOU GERALDINE (FRA) JEONG GYEONG MI (KOR) ANTOMACHIN M. KALIEMA (CUB) 
& FURMANEK KATARZYNA (POL)

WOMEN’S +78 KG QIN QIAN (CHN) LEE JUNG EUN (KOR) ISSANOVA GULZHAN (KAZ) 
& LAROMKA SVITLANA (UKR)

WOMEN’S OPEN MOOREN JEROEN (NED) YAMABE KANAE (JPN) KIM NA YOUNG (KOR) 
& KAYA B. ZEHRA (TUR)

WOMEN’S TEAM JPN KOR CHN & FRA

2011 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S -60 KG KIM WON JIN (KOR) CHINBAT OTGON (MGL) MSHVIDOBADZE ROBERT (RUS) 
& SHISHIME TORU (JPN)

MEN’S -66 KG HWANG BO BAE (KOR) YOSHIDA YUITO (JPN) URANI FLORENT (FRA) 
& MA DUANBIN (CHN)

MEN’S - 73 KG YARTSEV DENIS (RUS) KIM WON JUNG (KOR) CONTINI MARCELO (BRA) 
& KURKIEWICZ PIOTR (POL)

MEN’S -81KG KAWAKAMI TOMOHIRO (JPN) ALIMLI RUSTAM (AZE) KHABACHIROV MURAT (RUS) 
& OLIVEIRA VICTOR (BRA)

MEN’S -90 KG OMAROV ABDUL (RUS) JURAEV SHERALI (UZB) RADU VALENTIN (ROU) & ANAI RYOHEI (JPN)

MEN’S -100 KG HAGA RYUNOSUKE (JPN) DELVERT CLÉMENT (FRA) MAKHMADOV ZAFAR (RUS) & KIM KYEONG TAE (KOR)

MEN’S +100 KG KIM SOO WHAN (KOR) SARNACKI MACIEJ (POL) THOREL MATHIEU (FRA) & OJITANI TAKESHI (JPN)

MEN’S OPEN KIM SUNG MIN (KOR) SAIDOV RENAT (RUS) MOMOSE MASARU (JPN) & SILVA DAVID (BRA)

MEN’S TEAM JPN FRA KOR & UKR

WOMEN’S -48 KG KONDO KAORI (JPN) RUMYANTSEVA KRISTINA (RUS) DUMITRU VIOLETA (ROU) & CLIMENCE AURORE (FRA)

WOMEN’S -52 KG PAWLIKOWSKA ZUSANNA (POL) SEO HA NA (KOR) HASHIMOTO YUKI (JPN) & MOUSSA MERIEM (ALG)

WOMEN’S -57 KG ISHIKAWA MEGUMI (JPN) KIM JAN DI (KOR) RECEVEAUX HELENE (FRA) 
& BRUECK HANNAH LUISE (GER)

WOMEN’S -63 KG STAM ESTHER (NED) TANAKA MIKI (JPN) HWANG CHUN GUM (PRK) & LIN MEILING (CHN)

WOMEN’S - 70 KG POLLING KIM (NED) VARGAS KOCH LAURA (GER) IMAI YUKO (JPN) & BORDIGNON NATALIA (BRA)

WOMEN’S -78 KG TURKS VIKTORIIA (UKR) MENTOUOPOU GÉRALDINE (FRA) ZHANG JIE (CHN) & JEONG GYEONG MI (KOR)

WOMEN’S +78 KG QIN QIAN (CHN) KIM NA YOUNG (KOR) ANDEOL EMILIE (FRA) & KAYA BELKIS ZEHRA (TUR)

WOMEN’S OPEN KIM JI YOUN (KOR) ISHIYAMA AYA (JPN) CEZAR CLAUDIRENE (BRA) & ANDEOL EMILIE (FRA)

WOMEN’S TEAM JPN CHN FRA & POL
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JUDO
2013 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S -60 KG KIDO SHINJI (JPN) GALSTYAN ARSEN (RUS) PETRIKOV PAVEL (CZE) 
& KIM WON JIN (KOR)

MEN’S -66 KG TAKAJO TOMOFUMI (JPN) CHO JUNHYUN (KOR) SHAMILOV YAKUB (RUS) 
& KHARCHENKO ARTEM (UKR)

MEN’S - 73 KG WANG KICHUN (KOR) ALLARDON JONATHAN (FRA) NISHIYAMA YUKI (JPN) & ALVES ANDRE (POR)

MEN’S -81KG NAGASE TAKANORI (JPN) IMAMOV YAKHYO (UZB) MEHDIYEV MAMMADALI (AZE) 
& CSOKNYAI LASZLO (HUN)

MEN’S -90 KG GWAK DONGHAN (KOR) BUNDDORJ JANCHIVDORJ (MGL) JURECKA ALEXANDR (CZE) 
& VOPROSOV KIRILL (RUS)

MEN’S -100 KG KRPALEK LUKAS (CZE) MAKHMADOV ZAFAR (RUS) BUZACARINI RAFAEL (BRA) 
& KURBONOV SOYIB (UZB)

MEN’S +100 KG CHO GUHAM (KOR) BOR BARNA (HUN) SARNACKI MACIEJ (POL) & SAIDOV RENAT (RUS)

MEN’S OPEN KRPALEK LUKAS (CZE) MOMOSE MASARU (JPN) SILVA DAVID (BRA) & KIM SUNGMIN (KOR)

MEN’S TEAM JPN KOR HUN & BRA

WOMEN’S -48 KG KUZNETCOVA ALESIA (RUS) GABRIELLI SCARLETT (FRA) MESTRE ALVAREZ DAYARIS ROSA (CUB) 
& CHERNIAK MARYNA (UKR)

WOMEN’S -52 KG KUZIUTINA NATALIA (RUS) BERMOY ACOSTA YANET (CUB) TARANGUL ROMY (GER) & SHISHIME AI (JPN)

WOMEN’S -57 KG QUADROS KETLEYN (BRA) HEVONDIAN SHUSHANA (UKR) ONO SHOKO (JPN) & LIEN CHEN-LING (TPE)

WOMEN’S -63 KG DI CINTIO MAELLE (FRA) SANO KAYOKO (JPN) UNTERWURZACHER KATHRIN (AUT) 
& LABAZINA MARTA (RUS)

WOMEN’S - 70 KG HWANG YE SUL (KOR) ZHAO JIA (CHN) CORTES ALDAMA ONIX (CUB) 
& POSVITE FANNY ESTELLE (FRA)

WOMEN’S -78 KG JOO ABIGEL (HUN) MALONGA MADELEINE (FRA) UMEKI MAMI (JPN) & PARK JONGWON (KOR)

WOMEN’S +78 KG NUNES ROCHELE (BRA) ORTIZ BOCOURT IDALYS (CUB) SLUTSKAYA MARYNA (BLR) 
& SHEKEROVA MARIIA (RUS)

WOMEN’S OPEN ORTIZ BOCOURT IDALYS (CUB) NUNES ROCHELE (BRA) INOUE MANAMI (JPN) 
& KALANINA YELYZAVETA (UKR)

WOMEN’S TEAM KOR POL FRA & RUS

2015 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S -60 KG KIM WONJIN (KOR) OSHIMA YUMA (JPN) PELIM PHELIPE (BRA) & OGUZOV ALBERT (RUS)

MEN’S -66 KG AN BAUL (KOR) MARIAC ALEXANDRE (FRA) PIRAS MATTEO (ITA) & ARDANOV ANZAUR (RUS)

MEN’S -73 KG AN CHANGRIM (KOR) KANIVETS DMYTRO (UKR) YAMAMOTO YUJI (JPN) & RAHIMLI HUSEYN (AZE)

MEN’S -81KG KHALMURZAEV KHASAN (RUS) WANG KICHUN (KOR) KOHARA KENYA (JPN)  
& ALLARDON JONATHAN (FRA)

MEN’S -90 KG GWAK DONGHAN (KOR) KHALMURZAEV KHUSEN (RUS) NAGASAWA KENTA (JPN) & ASSIS GUSTAVO (BRA)

MEN’S -100 KG CHO GUHAM (KOR) DELVERT CLEMENT (FRA) PFEIFFER DINO (GER) & BILALOV NIIAZ (RUS)

MEN’S +100 KG HARASAWA HISAYOSHI (JPN) NAZHMUDINOV MAGOMED (RUS) ZALAGH NABIL (FRA) & SIMIONESCU VLADUT (ROU)

MEN’S OPEN UEDA KATSUMA (JPN) METTIS JUHAN (EST) BAUZA KAROLIS (LTU) 
& SIMIONESCU VLADUT (ROU)

MEN’S TEAM JPN KOR UKR & RUS

WOMEN’S -48 KG JEONG BOKYEONG (KOR) CHIBANA GABRIELA (BRA) TONAKI FUNA (JPN)  
& MUNKHBAT URANTSETSEG (MGL)

WOMEN’S -52 KG UCHIO MAKO (JPN) FLORIAN ALEXANDRA (ROU) LEVYTSKA TETIANA (UKR)  
& TSCHOPP EVELYNE (SUI)

WOMEN’S -57 KG DORJSUREN SUMIYA (MGL) BEKIC ANDREA (CRO) KIM JANDI (KOR) & YAMAMOTO ANZU (JPN)

WOMEN’S -63 KG TSUGANE MEGUMI (JPN) BAK JIYUN (KOR) BAZYNSKI NADJA (GER) & WICHERS JENNIFER (NED)

WOMEN’S -70 KG KIM SEONGYEON (KOR) OSANAI KAZUKI (JPN) PINOT MARGAUX (FRA) & KASHKYN ZHANAR (KAZ)

WOMEN’S -78 KG CAMARA SAMAH HAWA (FRA) KACHOROVSKAYA ALENA (RUS) PARK YUJIN (KOR) & ZIECH MAIKE (GER)

WOMEN’S +78 KG ASAHINA SARAH (JPN) KIM MINJEONG (KOR) PAKENYTE SANTA (LTU) & KANG JIE (CHN)

WOMEN’S OPEN KIM JIYOUN (KOR) KANG JIE (CHN) BABINTSEVA ALEKSANDRA (RUS)  
& YAMAMOTO SARA (JPN)

WOMEN’S TEAM JPN KOR RUS & BRA
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JUDO
2017 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S -60 KG FUJISAKA TAIKOH (JPN) LIMARE VINCENT (FRA) OGUZOV ALBERT (RUS) 
& IBRAYEV RUSTAM (KAZ)

MEN’S -66 KG AN BAUL (KOR) BATTOGTOKH ERKHEMBAYAR (MGL) ABDULZHALILOV ABDULA (RUS) 
& ISODA NORIHITO (JPN)

MEN’S -73 KG TATSUKAWA ARATA (JPN) URANI FLORENT (FRA) SHAIMERDENOV BEKADIL (KAZ) 
& KANG HEONCHOL (KOR)

MEN’S -81KG LEE SEUNGSU ( KOR) LAPPINAGOV ASLAN (RUS) GUTSCHE ROBIN (GER)  
& TARANTO PANINI VINICIUS (BRA)

MEN’S -90 KG GWAK DONGHAN (KOR) RETINSKII STANISLAV (RUS) DADASHOV FIRUDIN (AZE) 
& MUKAI SHOICHIRO (JPN)

MEN’S -100 KG KOTSOIEV ZELYM (AZE) IIDA KENTARO (JPN) GALANDI PHILIPP (GER) 
& BILALOV NIIAZ (RUS)

MEN’S +100 KG KAGEURA KOKORO (JPN) JU YOUNGSEO (KOR) BRACHEV ANTON (RUS)  
& KOLESNYK ANDRII (UKR)

MEN’S OPEN OTA HYOGA (JPN) METTIS JUHAN (EST) ISQUIERDO DA SILVA RUAN (BRA) 
& TUMENOV MUSA (RUS)

MEN’S TEAM JPN RUS GER

WOMEN’S -48 KG UMEKITA MAI (JPN) CHIBANA GABRIELA SHINOB (BRA) GALBADRAKH OTGONTSETSEG (KAZ) 
& JEONG BOKYEONG (KOR)

WOMEN’S -52 KG TATSUKAWA RINA (JPN) DE SOUZA VALENTIM ELEUDIS (BRA) PIERUCCI GIULIA (ITA) 
& PARK DA SOL (KOR)

WOMEN’S -57 KG BENARROCHE LOLA (FRA) KWON YOUJEONG (KOR) MURAI YUI (JPN) 
& CRUDE ANDRADE DA SI TAMIRES (BRA)

WOMEN’S -63 KG NOUCHI AIMI (JPN) BELKADI AMINA (ALG) KOSTENKO VALENTINA (RUS) 
& BAZYNSKI NADJA (GER)

WOMEN’S - 70 KG CHIANCA TIMO BARBARA (BRA) NIZOE SAKI (JPN) KIM SEONGYEON (KOR) 
& PAISSONI CAROLA (ITA)

WOMEN’S -78 KG FERRARI VALERIA (ITA) LEE JEONGYUN (KOR) ZIECH MAIKE (GER) 
& BABINTSEVA ALEKSANDRA (RUS)

WOMEN’S +78 KG HAN MIJIN (KR) PAKENYTE SANTA (KOR) MBAIRO ANNE (FRA) 
& INOUE MAIKO (JPN)

WOMEN’S OPEN INOUE AKARI (JPN) KIM JIYOUN (KOR) PAKENYTE SANTA (LTU) 
& GASPARIAN ANZHELA (RUS)

WOMEN’S TEAM JPN KOR FRA

2019 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN'S -66 KG VIERU DENIS (MDA) KATSURA RANTO (JPN) LIMA WILLIAN (BRA) 
& CHASYGOV ISMAIL (RUS)

MEN'S -73 KG PROKOPCHUK EVGENII (RUS) HEYDAROV HIDAYAT (AZE) KIM CHOL GWANG (PRK)  
& TURAEV KHIKMATILLOKH (UZB) 

MEN'S -81 KG TOMOKIYO HIKARU (JPN) LEE MOON JIN (KOR) GRIGALASHVILI TATO (GEO) 
& GOTONOAGA DORIN (MDA)

MEN'S -90 KG PACHER JOHANNES (AUT) BEKAURI LASHA (GEO) ASSIS GUSTAVO (BRA)  
& TOTH KRISZTIAN (HUN)

MEN'S +90 KG SHAKHBAZOV RUSLAN (RUS) NAKANO KANTA (JPN) KIM MINJONG (KOR) 
& KHURRAMOV MUKHAMMADKARIM (UZB)

MEN'S OPEN KRIKBAY GALYMZHAN (KAZ) LIVOLSI HADRIEN (FRA) SPIJKERS JUR (NED) 
& BOBONOV DAVLAT (UZB)

MEN'S TEAM RUS KOR AZE / JPN

WOMEN'S -52 KG TAKEDA RYOKO PARK DA-SOL (KOR) BOBRIKOVA DARIA (RUS) 
& KELDIYOROVA DIVORA (UZB)

WOMEN'S -57 KG TOMIZAWA KANA (JPN) DEBERDT GAETANE (FRA) KIM JISU (KOR) 
& GOLOMIDOVA NATALIA (RUS)

WOMEN'S -63 KG KOTA NANA (JPN) VAN DEN BERG GEKE (NED) BAYARBAT BAASANJARGAL (MGL) 
& BADUROVA KAMILA (RUS)

WOMEN'S -70 KG TANAKA SHIHO (JPN) TAIMAZOVA MADINA (RUS) MAKELBURG SARAH (GER) 
& ANTYKALO HANNA (UKR)

WOMEN'S +70 KG HAN MIJIN (KOR) AKIBA MAYA (JPN) GUSHCHINA ANNA (RUS) 
& AKBULUT SEBILE (TUR)

WOMEN'S OPEN AKIBA MAYA (JPN) HAN MIJIN (KOR) FACCHOLLI SIBILLA (BRA) 
& AKBULUT SEBILE (TUR)

WOMEN’S TEAM JPN RUS GER / KOR
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JUDO
2021 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN'S -60 KG NAKAMURA TAIKI (JPN) YANG YUNG-WEI (TPE) JEON SEUNGBEOM (KOR)/  
BAKHTIYOROV KAMOLIDDIN (UZB)

MEN'S - 66 KG HATTORI SHINSEI (JPN) IZVOREANU RADU (MDA) NAJAFOV YASHAR (AZE) /  
ZHUBATKAN SUNGGAT (KAZ) 

MEN'S -73 KG ISHIHARA TATSUKI (JPN) MAMMADALIYEV RASHID (AZE) ODGEREL URANBAYAR (MGL) /  
NARKULOV ASKAR (KAZ) 

MEN'S -81 KG HOJO YOSHITO (JPN) MURTOZOEV NURBEK (UZB) DVALASHVILI ZAUR (GEO) / 
AREGBA ARNAUD, LANDJA (FRA)

MEN'S -90 KG GOZ ROLAND (HUN) HAN JUYEOP (KOR) NAKANISHI KAZUKI (JPN) /  
VAN DIJK MARKUS FRANCISCUS YOLANDE (NED) 

MEN'S - 100 KG PETERSILKA FALK (GER) GREEN KALANIKAITO (JPN) SADUAKAS BEKARYS (KAZ) /  
BATKHUYAG GONCHIGSUREN (MGL) 

MEN'S OPEN KIM MINJONG (KOR) NAKAMURA YUTA (JPN) SZCZUROWSKI KACPER (POL) /
DEMETRASHVILI IRAKLI (GEO)

MEN'S TEAM JPN UZB KOR / AZE

WOMEN'S -48 KG YOSHIOKA HIKARI (JPN) GERSJES AMBER ANNEKE MARIA (NED) OH YEONJU (KOR) /
ALIYEVA LEYLA (AZE) 

WOMEN'S -52 KG SHIRAISHI HIBIKI (JPN) JANG SEYUN (KOR) WURFEL ANNIKA (GER) /
GYERTYAS ROZA (HUN)

WOMEN'S -57 KG HUH MIMI (KOR) OMORI AKARI (JPN) FAWAZ NAJLA, ROXANNE, MARTHA (FRA) / 
MOURYA YAMINI (IND)

WOMEN'S -63 KG YAMAGUCHI KIRARI (JPN) DEVITRY AGATHE, MARIE (FRA) KRACHTEN NADIAH TALITHA (NED) / 
SCHMIDT AGATA (GER)

WOMEN'S - 70 KG HONDA MAYU (JPN) BOCK SAMIRA (GER) VETTERLI GIOIA NORA (SUI) / 
PEDROTTI IRENE (ITA) 

WOMEN'S -78 KG SUGIMARA MIZUKI (JPN) LEE YUNSEON (KOR) BATBAYAR ERDENET-OD (MGL) / 
IGL RAFFAELA REGINA (GER) 

WOMEN'S OPEN JIA CHUNDI (CHN) PARK SAETBYEOL (KOR) MARTINS SILVA AGATHA (BRA) / 
DAMBADARJAA NOMINZUL (MGL) 

WOMEN’S TEAM JPN GER BRA / KOR

2025 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN'S -60 KG FUKUDA YAMATO (JPN) BARROSO LOPEZ LUIS (ESP) TUVSHINTUR TUMENJARGAL (MGL)

MEN'S - 66 KG KENTOKU KAIRI (JPN) NAGUCHEV ABREK (AIN) SILVA HENRIQUE (BRA) / 
SERIKBAYEV NURKANAT (KAZ)

MEN'S -73 KG OSMANOV ADIL (MDA) AGAIAN ARMEN (AIN) AHIBO HANS-JORRIS (FRA) / 
TANAKA RYUGA (JPN)

MEN'S -81 KG AMANO KAITO (JPN) DVALASHVILI ZAUR (GEO) LEE JOONHWAN (KOR) / 
MLADY PETR (CZE)

MEN'S -90 KG KIM JONGHOON (KOR) HAJIYEV ELJAN (AZE) KAWABATA KOMEI (JPN) / 
NERPEL GERGELY (HUN)

MEN'S - 100 KG JEDRZEJEWSKI MICHAL (POL) KHARAZISHVILI NIKA (GEO) MIKI NOZOMU (JPN) / 
SIBISAN ALEXANDRU (ROU)

MEN'S OPEN NAKAMURA YUTA (JPN) INANEISHVILI SABA (GEO) ANTONIOU GIANNIS (CYP) / 
ENDOVITSKII VALERII (AIN)

MEN'S TEAM HARADA MIZUKI (JPN) ZHUANG WENNA (CHN) HAYDAROVA LAZIZA (UZB)

WOMEN'S -48 KG JANG SEYUN (KOR) FUKUNAGA HAKO (JPN) BODNAROVA TEREZA (CZE) / 
BERES LEA (FRA)

WOMEN'S -52 KG HUH MIMI (KOR) GYERTYAS ROZA (HUN) AMINOVA SHUKURJON (UZB) / 
ONO MOA (JPN)

WOMEN'S -57 KG TANIOKA NARUMI (JPN) FAZLIU LAURA (KOS) ZACHOVA RENATA (CZE) / 
IVANESCU FLORENTINA (ROU)

WOMEN'S -63 KG MAEDA RIN (JPN) BOCK SAMIRA (GER) DARBES-TAKAM TEOPHILA (FRA) / 
PINA TAIS (POR)

WOMEN'S - 70 KG OLEK ANNA MONTA (GER) FREITAS BEATRIZ (BRA) KIM MINJU (KOR) / 
KRAPU EMMA (FIN)

WOMEN'S -78 KG KIM HAYUN (KOR) MUKUNOKI MIKI (JPN) SOMKHISHVILI SOPHIO (GEO) / 
JIA CHUNDI (CHN)

WOMEN'S OPEN JIA CHUNDI (CHN) PARK SAETBYEOL (KOR) MARTINS SILVA AGATHA (BRA) / 
DAMBADARJAA NOMINZUL (MGL) 

WOMEN’S TEAM JPN GER BRA / KOR

MIXED TEAM JPN FRA BRA
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RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN – – – – – – – – – – – – – –  –

WOMEN 19 31 30 55 39 81 90 58 51 63 62 82  71 54 78

OFFICIALS 16 15 19 33 30 43 29 27 44 35 37  71 35 37

TOTAL 47 45 74 72 111 133 87 78 107 97 119  37 89 115

COUNTRIES TOT 11 17 17 24 15 21 23 22 20 23 24 23  33 24 32

COUNTRIES M – – – – – – – – – – – –  –  –  –

COUNTRIES W 11 17 17 24 15 21 23 22 20 23 24 23  33 24 32

1991 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
ROPE LI GYONG HUI (PRK) HE XIAOMIN (CHN) KAWAMOTO YUKARI (JPN)

HOOP LI SUK UONG (PRK) KAWAMOTO YUKARI (JPN) HE XIAOMIN (CHN)

BALL LI GYONG HUI (PRK) HE XIAOMIN (CHN) LI SUK YONG (PRK)

CLUBS LI SUK YONG (PRK) LI GYONG HUI (PRK) CUSHMAN SUSIE (CAN)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND LI GYONG HUI (PRK) LI SUK YONG (PRK) HE XIAOMIN (CHN)

1995 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
ROPE DIMITROVA PETROVA MARIA (BUL) VALERIEVA POPOVA D. (BUL) INESSA GIZIKOVA (RUS)

BALL DIMITROVA PETROVA MARIA (BUL)
VALERIEVA POPOVA D. (BUL)

INESSA GIZIKOVA (RUS)
OLGA MIKHALSKAIA (RUS)

RIBBON DIMITROVA PETROVA MARIA (BUL) VALERIEVA POPOVA D. (BUL) INESSA GIZIKOVA (RUS)

CLUBS DIMITROVA PETROVA MARIA (BUL) VALERIEVA POPOVA D. (BUL) INESSA GIZIKOVA (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND DIMITROVA PETROVA MARIA (BUL) INESSA GIZIKOVA (RUS) VALERIEVA POPOVA D. (BUL)

1997 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
ROPE VITRICHENKO ELENA (UKR) ZARIPOVA AMINA (RUS) SERRANO EVA (FRA)

HOOP SERRANO EVA (FRA) VITRICHENKO ELENA (UKR) OGRYZKO TATIANA (BLR)

RIBBON VITRICHENKO ELENA (UKR) OGRYZKO TATIANA (BLR) ZARIPOVA AMINA (RUS)

CLUBS OGRYZKO TATIANA (BLR) ZARIPOVA AMINA (RUS) VITRICHENKO ELENA (UKR)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND VITRICHENKO ELENA (UKR) OGRYZKO TATIANA (BLR) ZARIPOVA AMINA (RUS)

2001 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
ROPE YEROFEYEVA TAMARA (UKR) TKACHENKO (BLR) BELOVAOLGA (RUS)

HOOP YEROFEYEVA TAMARA (UKR) ZHONG LING (CHN) TKACHENKO (BLR)

BALL YEROFEYEVA TAMARA (UKR) TKACHENKO (BLR) ZHONG LING (CHN)

CLUBS BELOVA OLGA (RUS) YEROFEYEVA TAMARA (UKR) TKACHENKO (BLR)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND YEROFEYEVA TAMARA (UKR) TKACHENKO (BLR) BELOVAOLGA (RUS)

5 HOOPS 5 CLUBS: CHN RUS JPN

3 RIBBONS + 2 HOOPS 3 ROPES & 2 BALLS: CHN RUS JPN

GROUP ALL-AROUND RUS CHN JPN

2003 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
HOOP CHASHCHINA IRINA (RUS) BEZSONOVA ANNA (UKR) GIZIKOVA ZARINA (RUS)

BALL CHASHCHINA IRINA (RUS) BEZSONOVA ANNA (UKR) GIZIKOVA ZARINA (RUS)

RIBBON BEZSONOVA ANNA (UKR) CHASHCHINA IRINA (RUS) GIZIKOVA ZARINA (RUS)

CLUBS CHASHCHINA IRINA (RUS) BEZSONOVA ANNA (UKR) GIZIKOVA ZARINA (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND CHASHCHINA IRINA (RUS) BEZSONOVA ANNA (UKR) GIZIKOVA ZARINA (RUS)

5 HOOPS 5 RIBBONS: RUS JPN KOR

3 RIBBONS + 2 HOOPS 3 HOOPS & 2 BALLS: RUS PRK JPN

GROUP ALL-AROUND RUS JPN PRK
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RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS
2005 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

ROPE BESSONOVA ANNA (UKR) GODUNKO NATALIA (UKR) ZHUKOVA INNA (BLR)

BALL BESSONOVA ANNA (UKR) GODUNKO NATALIA (UKR) YUSSUPOVA ALIYA (KAZ)

RIBBON GODUNKO NATALIA (UKR) TCHACHINA IRINA (RUS) BESSONOVA ANNA (UKR)

CLUBS BESSONOVA ANNA (UKR) GODUNKO NATALIA (UKR) TCHACHINA IRINA (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND BESSONOVA ANNA (UKR) TCHACHINA IRINA (RUS) GODUNKO NATALIA (UKR)

5 RIBBONS RUS UKR JPN

3 RIBBONS + 2 HOOPS 3 HOOPS & 2 CLUBS: RUS JPN UKR

GROUP ALL-AROUND RUS JPN UKR

2007 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
ROPE BESSONOVA ANNA (UKR) SESSINA VERA (RUS) GODUNKO NATALIA (UKR)

HOOP BESSONOVA ANNA (UKR) KAPRANOVA OLGA (RUS) ZHUKOVA INNA (BLR)

RIBBON BESSONOVA ANNA (UKR) KAPRANOVA OLGA (RUS) SESSINA VERA (RUS)

CLUBS BESSONOVA ANNA (UKR) SESSINA VERA (RUS) YUSSUPOVA ALIYA (KAZ)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND BESSONOVA ANNA (UKR) KAPRANOVA OLGA (RUS) SESSINA VERA (RUS)

5 HOOPS 5 ROPES: UKR RUS JPN

3 RIBBONS + 2 HOOPS 3 HOOPS & 2 CLUBS: RUS JPN CHN

GROUP ALL-AROUND RUS UKR JPN

2009 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
ROPE KANAEVA EVGENIYA (RUS) BEESSONOVA ANNA (UKR) KONDAKOVA DARIA (RUS)

HOOP KANAEVA EVGENIYA (RUS) RISENZON IRINA (ISR) YUSSUPOVA ALIYA (KAZ)

BALL KANAEVA EVGENIYA (RUS) BEESSONOVA ANNA (UKR) KONDAKOVA DARIA (RUS)

RIBBON KANAEVA EVGENIYA (RUS) BEESSONOVA ANNA (UKR) KONDAKOVA DARIA (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND KANAEVA EVGENIYA (RUS) BEESSONOVA ANNA (UKR) YUSSUPOVA ALIYA (KAZ)

5 HOOPS RUS PRK UKR

3 RIBBONS + 2 HOOPS RUS UKR JPN

GROUP ALL-AROUND RUS JPN UKR

2011 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
HOOP KANAEVA EVGENIYA (RUS) MAKSYMENKO ALINA (UKR) DENG SENYUE (CHN)

BALL KANAEVA EVGENIYA (RUS) DMITRIEVA DARIA (RUS) CHARKASHYNA LIUBOU (BLR)

RIBBON DMITRIEVA DARIA (RUS) KANAEVA EVGENIYA (RUS) CHARKASHYNA LIUBOU (BLR)

CLUBS KANAEVA EVGENIYA (RUS) GARAYEVA ALIYA (AZE) MAKSYMENKO ALINA (UKR)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND KANAEVA EVGENIYA (RUS) DMITRIEVA DARIA (RUS) CHARKASHYNA LIUBOU (BLR)

5 HOOPS CHN RUS JPN

3 RIBBONS + 2 HOOPS CHN RUS JPN

GROUP ALL-AROUND CHN RUS JPN

2013 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

HOOP MAMUN MARGARITA (RUS) STANIOUTA MELITINA (BLR) MAKSYMENKO ALINA (UKR)  
& RIZATDINOVA GANNA (UKR)

BALL MERKULOVA ALEXANDRA (RUS) SON YEON JAE (KOR) RIZATDINOVA GANNA (UKR)

RIBBON MAMUN MARGARITA (RUS) MERKULOVA ALEXANDRA (RUS) MITEVA SILVIYA (BUL)

CLUBS MAMUN MARGARITA (RUS) MAKSYMENKO ALINA (UKR)
RIZATDINOVA GANNA (UKR) -

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND MAMUN MARGARITA (RUS) MERKULOVA ALEXANDRA (RUS) RIZATDINOVA GANNA (UKR)

10 CLUBS RUS JPN UKR

3 BALLS + 2 RIBBONS URS JPN UKR

GROUP ALL-AROUND RUS UKR JPN
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RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS
2015 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

HOOP SON YEON JAE (KOR) TITOVA MARIA (RUS) STANIOUTA MELITINA (BLR)

BALL SON YEON JAE (KOR) RIZATDINOVA GANNA (UKR) TITOVA MARIA (RUS)

RIBBON STANIOUTA MELITINA (BLR) SON YEON JAE (KOR) RIZATDINOVA GANNA (UKR)

CLUBS RIZATDINOVA GANNA (UKR) STANIOUTA MELITINA (BLR) SON YEON JAE (KOR)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND SON YEON JAE (KOR) RIZATDINOVA GANNA (UKR) STANIOUTA MELITINA (BLR)

5 RIBBONS RUS UKR FIN

6 CLUBS + 2 HOOPS UKR JPN RUS

GROUP ALL-AROUND RUS UKR BLR

2017 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
HOOP BRAVIKOVA IULIA (RUS) SELEZNEVA EKATERINA (RUS) LUTSENKO KATERYNA (RUS)

BALL SELEZNEVA EKATERINA (RUS) BRAVIKOVA IULIA (RUS) TRUBACH MARYIA (BLR)

RIBBON BRAVIKOVA IULIA (RUS) SELEZNEVA EKATERINA (RUS) TATSUZAWA TAKANA (JPN)

CLUBS BRAVIKOVA IULIA (RUS) LUTSENKO KATERYNA (RUS) SELEZNEVA EKATERINA (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND BRAVIKOVA IULIA (RUS) SELEZNEVA EKATERINA (RUS)

5 HOOPS RUS JPN PRK

3 BALLS &2 ROPES RUS TPE UKR

GROUP ALL-AROUND UKR TPE RUS

2019 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
HOOP SELEZNEVA EKATERINA (RUS) EVCHIK JULIA (BLR) MELESHCHUK YEVA (UKR)

BALL SELEZNEVA EKATERINA (RUS) EVCHIK JULIA (BLR) BOGDANOVA VIKTORIA (EST)

RIBBON SELEZNEVA EKATERINA (RUS) RUSSO ALESSIA (ITA) MELESHCHUK YEVA (UKR)

CLUBS MELESHCHUK YEVA (UKR) AGHAMIROVA ZOHRA (AZE) SELEZNEVA EKATERINA (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND SELEZNEVA EKATERINA (RUS) AGHAMIROVA ZOHRA (AZE) ZENG LAURA YIHAN (USA)

5 BALLS RUS UKR JPN

3 HOOPS + 4 CLUBS RUS UKR JPN

GROUP ALL-AROUND RUS UKR JPN

2021 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
HOOP POHRANYCHNA KHRYSTYNA (UKR) AGHAMIROVA ZOHRA (AZE) TANIYEVA ELZHANA (KAZ)

BALL PIGNICZKI FANNI (HUN) TANIYEVA ELZHANA (KAZ) VOLOZHANINA TATYANA NIKOLAEVNA (BUL)

RIBBON POHRANYCHNA KHRYSTYNA (UKR) TANIYEVA ELZHANA (KAZ) AGHAMIROVA ZOHRA (AZE)

CLUBS VOLOZHANINA TATYANA NIKOLAEVNA (BUL) AGHAMIROVA ZOHRA (AZE) MATSUSAKA REINA (JPN)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND PIGNICZKI FANNI (HUN) POHRANYCHNA KHRYSTYNA (UKR) MATSUSAKA REINA (JPN)

5 HOOPS CHN JPN UKR

3 RIBBONS + 2 BALLS JPN CHN TPE

GROUP ALL-AROUND CHN UKR JPN

2025 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
HOOP IKROMOVA TAKHMINA (UZB) SIMAKOVA ANASTASIA (GER) PIGNICZKI FANNI (HUN)

BALL KOLOSOV MARGARITA (GER) HARNASKO ALINA (AIN) SIMAKOVA ANASTASIA (GER)

RIBBON IKROMOVA TAKHMINA (UZB) HARNASKO ALINA (AIN) YERTAIKYZY AIBOTA (KAZ)

CLUBS HARNASKO ALINA (AIN) IKROMOVA TAKHMINA (UZB) SALOS ANASTASIIA (AIN)

INDIVIDUAL ALL-AROUND HARNASKO ALINA (AIN) IKROMOVA TAKHMINA (UZB) PIGNICZKI FANNI (HUN)

5 RIBBONS AZE UKR KOR

3 HOOPS + 2 BALLS UKR AZE TPE

GROUP ALL-AROUND AZE UKR JPN

115FISU WORLD UNIVERSITY GAMES SUMMER  |  1959-2025 STATISTICS

INTERNATIONAL
UNIVERSITY
SPORTS
FEDERATION



116 FISU WORLD UNIVERSITY GAMES SUMMER  |  1959-2025 STATISTICS



SWIMMING
To

rin
o 

(IT
A

)

So
fia

 (B
U

L)

Po
rt

o 
A

le
gr

e 
(B

R
A

)

Bu
da

pe
st

 (H
U

N
)

To
ky

o 
(J

PN
)

To
rin

o 
(IT

A
)

M
os

co
w

 (U
RS

)

Ro
m

e 
(IT

A
)

So
fia

 (B
U

L)

M
ex

ic
o 

Ci
ty

 (M
EX

)

Bu
ch

ar
es

t (
RO

U
)

Ed
m

on
to

n 
(C

A
N

)

Ko
be

 (J
PN

)

Za
gr

eb
 (Y

U
G

)

D
ui

sb
ur

g 
(G

ER
)

Sh
effi

el
d 

(G
B

R)

Bu
ff

al
o 

(U
SA

)

Fu
ku

ok
a 

(J
PN

)

Si
ci

ly
 (I

TA
)

Pa
lm

a 
de

 M
al

lo
rc

a 
(E

SP
)

Be
iji

ng
 (C

H
N

)

D
ae

gu
 (K

O
R)

Iz
m

ir 
(T

U
R)

Ba
ng

ko
k 

(T
H

A
)

Be
lg

ra
de

 (S
RB

)

SH
en

zh
en

 (C
H

N
)

K
az

an
 (R

U
S)

G
w

an
gj

u 
(K

O
R)

Ta
ip

ei
 (T

PE
)

N
ap

ol
i (

IT
A

)

Ch
en

gd
u 

(C
H

N
)

Rh
in

e-
Ru

hr
 (G

ER
)

‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 86 84 58 121 107 139 156 185 162 173 217 206 187 199 240 283 256 279 297 317 333 339 340 368 363 512 386 264 330

WOMEN 22 51 27 55 60 58 80 98 80 91 126 134 121 121 153 161 172 177 193 213 246 228 255 232 276 344 262 199 246

OFFICIALS 37 59 58 89 115 96 110 114 118 142 137 133 191 162 200 150 121 153

TOTAL 108 135 85 176 204 197 236 283 242 264 343 340 367 378 482 559 524 566 604 648 721 704 728 791 801 1056 648 584 729

COUNTRIES TOT 17 20 16 22 23 24 31 31 37 29 32 38 40 32 49 47 55 55 60 64 58 67 64 59 69 80 70 70 55 65

COUNTRIES M 17 18 15 22 21 23 29 30 33 29 30 35 38 29 41 44 55 49 55 56 56 57 63 54 62 65 68  69 48 62

COUNTRIES W 8 14 10 14 16 15 16 17 24 20 18 26 29 24 34 33 37 35 35 49 43 50 48 44 52 55 58  56 42 54

1959 1961
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
 e

st
yl

e

100M

LUZKOWSKIJ (URS) 
 57.0

SALAMON (POL) 
 57.7

PUCCI (ITA) 
 58.0

SHIMIZU KEIGO (JPN) 
 57.4

SALAMON ANDRZEJ (POL) 
 57.6

FUKUI KIYOSHI (JPN) 
 57.9

SACCO (ITA) 
 1.09.7

KOTTKOVA (TCH) 
 1.10.3

VAN VOORN (NED) 
 1.12.7

LARSSON ANNA K. (SWE) 
 1.07.6

ZEIER HILDA (YUG) 
 1.07.7

RAGAZOVA ANNA (TCH) 
 1.08.1

400M

LUZKOWSKIJ (URS) 
 4.43.8

LING (GER) 
 4.46.5

LIOTTI (ITA) 
 4.57.9

FUJIMOTO TATSUO (JPN) 
 4.30.9

MAC LAHLAN M. (RSA) 
 4.32.3

MATSUKI TOHASHIRO (JPN) 
 4.35.1

KOTTKOVA (TCH) 
 5.33.3

GOSDEN (GBR) 
 5.42.9

SACCO (ITA) 
 5.43.3

ZEIER HILDA (YUG) 
 5.14.4

ZACHARIASIEWICZ 
DANUTA (POL) 

 5.38.0

KOTTKOVA LUDMILA (TCH) 
 5.45.1

1500M KADAR (HUN) 
 19.55.7

STRASSER (GER) 
 20.07

COSSIO (ESP) 
 20.10.3

MAC LAHLAN M. (RSA) 
 18.19.8

MATSUKI TOHASHIRO (JPN) 
 18.21.6

FUJIMOTO TATSUO (JPN) 
 18.23.1

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke

200M

TROGER HAN (GER) 
 2.42.8

LAZZARI (ITA) 
 2.42.9

KLOPOTOWSKY (POL) 
 2.45.1

FOUNIKOV YOURY (URS) 
 2.41.4

SHIKIISHI YOSHIAKI (JPN) 
 2.41.5

TROGER HANS J. (FRG) 
 2.43.2

GOSDEN (GBR) 
 2.59.2

SALVI (ITA) 
 3.08.2

SCHIEMENZ (GER) 
 3.21.1

IORDAN SANDA (ROU) 
 2.59.6

GOSDEN C. LORAINE (GBR) 
 3.00.8

KOVALENKO ALLA (URS) 
 3.01.2

Ba
ck

st
ro

ke

100M

ELSA (ITA) 
 1.05.7

KUVALDIN (URS) 
 1.06.5

DORCIC (YUG) 
 1.06.6

FUKUSHIMA SHUNSUKE 
(JPN) 

 1.05.3

TARASSOV VSEVOLOD (URS) 
 1.05.8

KRCEK VLASTINMIL (TCH) 
 1.05.9

ANDROSONI (ITA) 
 1.20.7

TINDALL (GBR) 
 1.28.0

BOSCH (GER) 
 1.28.8

VIKTOROVA LARISSA (URS) 
 1.13.6

DAVID MAGDOLNA (HUN) 
 1.16.1

KLIPOVA LUDMILA (URS) 
 1.16.7

Bu
tt

er
fly 100M POSNIAK (URS) 

 1.13.9
GOSDEN (GBR) 

 1.14.6
HRUSKA (ITA) 

 1.28.1

POSDNIAK VALENTINA 
(URS) 

 1.13.8

ANTONAVA ELENA (URS) 
 1.16.0

LARSSON ANNA K. (SWE) 
 1.16.0

200M DENNERLEIN (ITA) 
 2.21.9

KISSELEV (URS) 
 2.25.1

PAZDIREK (TCH) 
 2.25.2

YOSHIMUTA HARUO (JPN) 
 2.20.2

KISSELIOV GRIGORY (URS) 
 2.25.5

LOTTER HERMANN (FRG) 
 2.28.8

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e 4X100M GBR 
 4.54.9

GER 
 5.02.9

ITA 
 5.06.4

JPN 
 3.48.7

URS 
 3.57.2

HUN 
 3.58.1

4X200M ITA 
 8.53.1

HUN 
 9.07.7

GER 
 9.09.8

M
ed

le
y

4X100M

 ITA 
 4.20.4

TCH 
 4.27.6

GER 
 4.28.5

JPN 
 4.17.1

TCH 
 4.18.5

URS 
 4.21.4

ITA 
 5.25.5

GBR 
 5.32.8

GER 
 5.47.4

URS 
 5.04.5

ROU 
 5.12.2

TCH 
 5.15.7
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SWIMMING
1963 1965

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

100M

KLEIN HANS J. (FRG) 
 56.2

FUKUI KIYOSHI (JPN) 
 56.4

DOBAY GYULA (HUN) 
 56.8

KLEIN H. JOACHIM (FRG) 
 54.4

ROTH DON (USA) 
 54.8

ILMAN GARY (USA) 
 55.0

MADARASZ CSILLA (HUN) 
 1.04.4

FRAMK MARIA (HUN) 
 1.05.3

BRUNER URSEL (FRG) 
 1.05.8

MADARASZ CSILLA (HON) 
 1.03.7

WILKINSON DIANA (GBR) 
 1.04.0

BABANINA 
SVETLANA (URS) 

 1.04.3

400M

YOSHIMUTA HARUO (JPN) 
 4.26.6

LACHLAN M. MC (RSA) 
 4.29.5

KLEIN HANS J. (FRG) 
 4.31.1

BELITS G. SEMEN (URS) 
 4.15.6

WALL MIKE (USA) 
 4.22.5

KATONA JEZSEF (HON) 
 4.23.7

BRUNER URSEL (FRG) 
 5.07.3

FRANK MARIA (HUN) 
 5.11.1

ZEIER HILDA (YUG) 
 5.13.8

ZEIER HILDA (YUG) 
 5.08.9

WETTELING BETT (NED) 
 5.08.9

BALABAN 
CHRISTINA (ROU) 

 5.13.8

1500M YOCHIMUTA HARUO (JPN) 
 18.04.8

PIKALIW PIOTR (URS) 
 18.04.9

LACHLAN M. MC (RSA) 
 18.20.6

WALL MIKE (USA) 
 17.09.9

BELITS G. SEMEN (URS) 
 17.17.8

BURTON MIEHAEL (USA) 
 17.25.1

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke

200M

KARETNIKOW IVAN (URS) 
 2.37.2

PAERON NAZARIO (ESP) 
 2.42.4

GROSS GIANNO (ITA) 
 2.42.4

TSURUMINE OSAMU (JPN) 
 2.33.7

LENKEL FERENE (HON) 
 2.34.7

TRETHEWAY 
THOMAS (USA) 

 2.35.0

EGERVARI MARTA (HUN) 
 2.54.9

PIALAT MICHELE (FRA) 
 2.59.8

BARTH LISIA (BRA) 
 3.12.0

BABANINA 
SVETLANA (URS) 

 2.52.4

SCHMIDTOVA EVA (TCH) 
 2.56.4

EGERVARI MARTA (HON) 
 2.57.3

Ba
ck

st
ro

ke 100M BALLA MARIA (HUN) 
 1.12.7

KORENYI OLGA (HUN) 
 1.13.3

BRUNER URSEL (FRG) 
 1.16.3

BORIE FRANCOISE (FRA) 
 1.11.4

WETTELING BETT (NED) 
 1.11.5

BALABAN CHRISTINA (ROU) 
 1.11.8

200M CSIKANI JOZSEF (HUN) 
 2.19.9

WEETERLING JAN (NED) 
 2.22.3

CABRERA JULIO A.B. (ESP) 
 2.23.9

DILLEY GARY (USA) 
 2.13.7

MAXANOV VIKTER (URS) 
 2.13.7

MANA TEMSEN (USA) 
 2.13.9

Bu
tt

er
fly

100M EGERVARI MARTA (HUN) 
 1.10.4

KORENYI OLGA (HUN) 
 1.14.9

HULSEBOS ANKIE (NED) 
 1.15.6 EGERVARI MARTA (HON) EGOROVA LUDMILLA (URS) ERDELYI EVA (HON) 

200M KUSMIN VALENTIM (URS) 
 2.16.0

DENNERLEIN 
FEDERICO (ITA) 

 2.16.8

NAKAJIMA ISAO (JPN) 
 2.18.6 ROBLE CARL (USA) RIKER BUTSCH (USA) KOUXMIN VALENTIN (URS) 

400M ROTH RICHARD (USA) 
 4.53.0

ROBIE CARL (USA) 
 4.55.3

FOTIN OLEG (URS) 
 4.58.3

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS 

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

4X100M

JPN 
 3.47.8

HUN 
 3.48.7

ITA 
 3.49.8

USA 
 3.38.4

URS 
 3.41.4

HON 
 3.42.2

HUN 
 4.25.0

FRA 
 5.03.7

BRA 
 5.13.7

HON 
 4.21.8

GBR 
 4.27.9

URS 
 4.31.1

4X200M USA 
 8.10.9

URS 
 8.14.4

JPN 
 8.19.1

M
ed

le
y

4X100M

HUN 
 4.14.4

ITA 
 4.15.1

FRG 
 4.18.7 USA URS HON

HUN 
 4.52.6

FRA 
 5.23.0

BRA 
 5.55.1

HON 
 4.49.6

URS 
 4.52.5

CSSR 
 5.04.1

1967 1970
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD GOLD BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

100M

HAVENS D. (USA) 
 53.2

MCGREGOR R. (GBR) 
 53.4

ZORN Z. (USA) 
 53.8

HECKL FRANK (USA) 
 53.2

FRAWLEY DAN (USA) 
 53.4

ILICHEY LEONID (URS) 
 53.9

GUSTAVSON L. (USA) 
 1.00.2

ALLSUP L. (USA) 
 1.01.8

KIHARA M. (JPN) 
 1.03.5

SEGRT MIRJANA (YUG) 
 1.00.9

MC CUEN MARSHA (USA) 
 1.01.1

FRITZ LAURA (USA) 
 1.02.1

400M

CHARLTON G. (USA) 
 4.08.2

BURTON M. (USA) 
 4.13.6

JARVIS A. (GBR) 
 4.21.1

STRENK ANDY (USA) 
 4.12.1

GENTER STEVE (USA) 
 4.13.6

BURE VLADIMIR (URS) 
 4.17.9

GUSTAVSON L. (USA) 
 4.37.8

DAVIS L. (USA) 
 4.43.8

KIHARA M. (JPN) 
 4.55.4

KOSSNER EVELYN (USA) 
 4.43.7

THOMAS KATHY (USA) 
 4.49.9

SMITH SANDRA (CAN) 
 4.53.9

1500M BURTON M. (USA) 
 16.34.6

STRENK A. (USA) 
 16.43.4

ITO K. (JPN) 
 17.32.9

STRENK ANDY (USA) 
 16.43.1

GENTER STEVE (USA) 
 17.01.1

WOJTAKAJTIS WLADYSLAW 
(POL) 

 17.34.9

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke 100M

MERTEN K. (USA) 
 1.08.1

ISHIKAWA K. (JPN) 
 1.08.7

TSURUMINE O. (JPN) 
 1.09.4

PANKIN NIKOLAI (URS) 
 1.07.1

TAGUCHI NABUTAKA (JPN) 
 1.07.5

DIRKSEN MIKE (USA) 
 1.08.6

HARRIS D. (GBR) 
 1.18.9

GOYETTE C. (USA) 
 1.19.0

BARNETSON C. (AUS) 
 1.20.5

STEPANOVA GALINA (URS) 
 1.16.7

GREBENNIKOVA ALLA (URS)  
1.18.1

KURTZ LINDA (USA) 
 1.18.9

200M MERTEN K. (USA) 
 2.31.2

TSURUMINE O. (JPN) 
 2.31.5

ISHIKAWA K. (JPN) 
 2.34.5

COLELLA RIK (USA) 
 2.25.5

PANKIN NIKOLAI (URS) 
 2.28.4

TAGUCHI NOBUTAKA (JPN) 
 2.29.4

GOYETTE C. (USA) 
 2.50.1

HARRIS D. (GBR) 
 2.54.5

NAGUMO F. (JPN) 
 2.56.2

STEPANOVA GAILNA (URS) 
 2.45.4

KURTZ LINDA (USA) 
 2.49.4

GREBENNIKOVA ALLA (URS) 
 2.49.6

Ba
ck

st
ro

ke 100M HICKCOX C. (USA) 
 59.3

RUSSELL D. (USA) 
 1.00.0

JONES R. (GBR) 
 1.02.6

IVEY MITCH (USA) 
 2.09.3

CAMPBELL CHARLIE (USA) 
 2.09.6

RICHARDS MICHAEL (GBR) 
 2.15

MOORE K. (USA) 
 1.07.9

BORIE F. (FRA) 
 1.10.3

RANDALL M. (USA) 
 1.11.0

HALL KAJE (USA) 
 1.07.3

SKRIFVARS LYNN (USA) 
 1.11

KOMAROVA LUBOV (URS) 
 1.11.4

200M HICKCOX C. (USA) 
 2.09.4

MADER M. (USA) 
 2.13.5

FUKUSHIMA S. (JPN) 
 2.15.9

IVEY MITCH (USA) 
 59.4

CAMPBELL CHARLIE (USA) 
 59.5

RICHARDS MICHAEL (GBR) 
 1.01.7

Bu
tt

er
fly 100M

RUSSELL D. (USA) 
 56.3

ROBIE C. (USA) 
 58.0

KITAMURA S. (JPN) 
 59.7

FERRIS JOHN (USA) 
 57.5

HEIDENREICH JERRY (USA) 
 57.7

TAKADA YASUO (JPN) 
 59.2

RANDALL M. (USA) 
 1.06.9

SYDNEE A. (USA) 
 1.07.6

ISHII M. (JPN) 
 1.08.5

COLELLA LYNN (USA) 
 1.06

SEGRT MIRJANA (YUG) 
 1.06

DANIEL ELLIE (USA) 
 1.06.9

200M FERRIS J. (USA) 
 2.06.0

ROBIE C. (USA) 
 2.06.9

YAMANOUCHI S. (JPN) 
 2.11.5

20- FERRIS JOHN (USA) 
 2.07.8

TAKADA YASUO (JPN) 
 2.09.2

WEINFIELD KEN (USA) 
 2.10.2
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SWIMMING
M

ed
le

y 200M ELLIS M. (USA) 
 2.31.3

LEDFORD D. (USA) 
 2.32.8

GALLE C. (BEL) 
 2.41.9

COLELLA LYNN (USA) 
 2.31.4

MILENINA LIDIA (URS) 
 2.32.1

THOMAS KATHY (USA) 
 2.34.5

400M WILLIAMS P. (USA) 
 4.46.7

FERRIS J. (USA) 
 4.57.7

UDO T. (JPN) 
 5.00.6

POWER STEVE (USA) 
 4.46.1

COLELLA RIK (USA) 
 4.48.8

MERKEL REINHARD (GER) 
 4.56.5

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

4X100M
3.32.6 GBR 

 3.40.2
JPN 

 3.42.2
 USA 

 3.33.3
URS 

 3.36.1
GBR 

 3.45.8

USA 
 4.04.2

JPN 
 4.18.8

ITA 
 4.21.8

USA 
 4.09.5

YUG 
 4.20.2

GBR 
 4.21.6

4X200M USA 
 7.56.5

GBR 
 8.12.0

JPN 
 8.12.6

 USA 
 7.53.7

URS 
 8.08

GBR 
 8.26

M
ed

le
y

4X100M

USA 
 3.57.2

JPN 
 4.04.9

GBR 
 4.09.1

USA 
 3.59.9

URS 
 4.03.9

JPN 
 4.05.8

USA 
 4.36.2

GBR 
 4.50.1

JPN 
 4.50.1

USA 
 4.35.1

URS 
 4.41.6

YUG 
 4.43.3

1973 1977
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

100M

BOURE VLADIMIR (URS) 
 52.03

KNOX KENNETH (USA) 
 52.90

ANDERSON DIN (USA) 
 53.31

EBUNA (USA) 
 52.05

COAN (USA) 
 52.12

STEINBACH (FRG) 
 52.27

TUTTLE SALLY (USA) 
 1.00.33

WEBER JUTTA (FRG) 
 1.00.59

REINECK HEIDI (FRG) 
 1.00.82

MEEUW (FRG) 
 57.80

HIWOEKAKER (SWE) 
 58.93

HAKKEL (USA) 
 59.05

400M

TINGLEY JACK (USA) 
 4.02.87

SAMSONOV ALEXANDRE 
(URS) 

 4.12.09

NAMORADO JOSE (BRA) 
 4.12.74

HANNULA (USA) 
 4.02.17

MIKHEEV (URS) 
 4.03.78

KUPSHILOV (URS) 
 4.03.93

SIMMONS ANN (USA) 
 4.28.80

STRONG JILLI (USA) 
 4.39.15

MATUKHINA MADEJDA 
(URS) 

 4.41.56

GLASGOW (USA) 
 4.16.50

MCKINNON (CAN) 
 4.24.04

WAINBERG (USA) 
 4.27.75

1500M TINGLEY JACK (USA) 
 16.02.20

VAN K. ANTON (NED) 
 16.30.03

MC C. JAMES (USA) 
 16.37.79

WESTON (USA) 
 15.46.94

KUPSHILOV (URS) 
 15.59.80

DITZLER (USA) 
 16.10.86

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke

100M

PANKIN NIKOLAI (URS) 
 1.06.67

TCHERDAKOV IGOR (URS) 
 1.07.19

CHATFIELD MARK (USA) 
 1.07.74

SMITH (CAN) 
 1.05.17

GOODHEW (GBR) 
 1.06.04

LALLE (ITA) 
 1.06.34

ROUSSANOVA LUBOVE 
(URS) 

 1.15.54

CARR CATHERINE (USA) 
 1.15.60

STEPAMOVA GALINA (URS) 
 1.17.03

STUART (CAN) 
 1.15.60

TASNADY (USA) 
 1.16.66

SKOLARCZYK (POL) 
 1.16.83

200M

PANKIN NIKOLAI (URS) 
 2.23.81

TCHERDAKOV IGOR (URS) 
 2.24.06

MUNOS K. FELIPE (MEX) 
2.27.89

SMITH (CAN) 
 2.23.43

DEMENTYEV (URS) 
 2.24.10

KUDIS (URS) 
 2.24.73

CARR CATHERINE (USA) 
 2.42.30

POROUBAIKO LUDMILA 
(URS) 

 2.42.68

FARRELL ROBYN (AUS) 
 2.48.49

GAGNON (CAN) 
 2.43.72

MERKLINGER (CAN) 
 2.44.60

TASNADY (USA) 
 2.44.69

Ba
ck

st
ro

ke 100M

JOHNSON DAVID (USA) 
 59.94

POTIAKIN IGOR (URS) 
 1.00.59

FISH EMIC (CAN) 
 1.00.67

ARANTES (BRA) 
 58.45

BALLAED (USA) 
 58.75

VERRASZTO (HUN) 
 58.79

FELDMAN MARY (USA) 
 1.07.04

TULLIS ELIZABETH (USA) 
 1.07.38

DUPREZ BENEDICTE (FRA) 
 1.09.65

STUDENIKOVA (URS) 
 1.06.68

MACCULVI (USA) 
 1.07.25

RUSSANOVA (URS) 
 1.08.54

200M JOHNSON DAVID (USA) 
 2.10.53

FERNISS STEVE (USA) 
 2.12.72

HAWSS JOHN (CAN) 
 2.13.93

VERRASZTO (HUN) 
 2.05.60

HARDCASTLE (USA) 
 2.06.52

BALLARD (USA) 
 2.07.67

Bu
tt

er
fly 100M

POUCHER ALLEN (USA) 
 56.36

MACDONALD BYRON (CAN) 
 57.17

O’CONNOR PATRIC (USA) 
 57.77

CORINGEN (USA) 
 55.58

THOMPSON (CAN) 
 57.05

VAN BUREN (CAN) 
 57.12

ARDEN IRENE (USA) 
 1.06.05

CORCIONE CATHY (USA) 
 1.07.34

MEERZONE ALEXANDRA 
(URS) 

 1.07.46

HIWOEKAKER (USA) 
 1.03.63

BECKMANN (FRG) 
 1.03.84

MICLAUS (ROU) 
 1.04.61

200M POUCHER ALLEN (USA) 
 2.05.67

MEEUW FOLKERT (FRG) 
 2.06.53

CHARYGIN VIKTOR (URS) 
 2.09.00

KRAUS (FRG) 
 2.02.81

AVTUSHENKO (URS) 
 2.03.73

ROGERS (CAN) 
 2.05.24

M
ed

le
y 200M ATWOOD S CARR KATH OUJKOURAITITE E. () 

 2.29.30
GLASGOW (USA) 

 2.20.66
FRANKS (USA) 

 2.23.62
BALLA (CAN) 

 2.27.22

400M ZAKHAROV SERGUEI (URS) 
 4.37.96

FURNISS STEVE (USA) 
 4.39.54

ENGSTRAND LEE (USA) 
 4.40.13

HARGITAY (HUN) 
 4.32.91

VERASZTO (HUN) 
 4.34.19

RITCHIE (CAN) 
 4.35.30

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

4X100M

USA 
 3.28.61

URS 
 3.31.86

BRA 
 3.35.72

USA 
 3.31.49

FRG 
 3.31.75

URS 
 3.33.24

USA 
 4.01.04

URS 
 4.07.83

FRG 
 4.10.41

USA 
 3.53.70

CAN 
 4.01.02

FRG 
 4.03.23

4X200M URS 
 7.43.28

USA 
 7.43.61

BRA 
 8.02.06

USA 
 7.41.20

URS 
 7.41.55

FRG 
 7.48.27

M
ed

le
y

4X100M

USA 
 3.55.15

URS 
 3.56.07

FRG 
 4.02.65

USA 
 3.51.67

CAN 
 3.53.67

URS 
 3.54.34

USA 
 4.29.78

URS 
 4.31.27

FRG 
 4.46.63

USA 
 4.23.86

URS 
 4.28.36

FRG 
 4.31.55
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SWIMMING
1979 1981

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

100M

GUARDUCCI MARCELLO 
(ITA) 

 51.88

PEPPAS KURT (USA) 
 51.91

STAHL BRUCE (USA) 
 52.32

KIRSCHNER KRIS (USA) 
 51.39

KRASYUK SERGUEI (URS) 
51.86

FERNANDES J. LUIS (BRA) 
 52.06

CAULKINS AMY (USA) 
 58.26

HONDERAKER LAURA (USA) 
 58.67

MAAS ANNELISE (NED) 
 58.71

STERKEL JILL (USA) 
 57.17

MAJOR BARBARA (USA) 
 58.28

KLEVAKINA OLGA (URS) 
 58.65

200M

O’BRIEN WILLIAM (USA) 
 1.54.00

ROUSSINE SERGEI (URS) 
 1.54.55

DICKSON KEITH (USA) 
 1.54.62

SCHMIDT ANDY (USA) 
 1.51.62

FERNANDES J. LUIS (BRA) 
 1.52.92

MADRUGA D. GARIDO (BRA) 
 1.53.00

MAAS ANNELISE (NED) 
 2.04.87

GLASGOW BONNIE (USA) 
 2.07.24

WALSH MAURA (USA) 
 2.07.84

STERKEL JILL (USA) 
 2.03.97

KLEVAKINA OLGA (URS) 
 2.04.58

LARITSCHEWA IRINA (URS) 
 2.05.38

400M

ROUSSINE SERGI (URS) 
 4.02.26

HILLENCAMP JOHN (USA) 
 4.05.23

BREWER GRAEME (AUS) 
 4.05.32

MACHEK DANIEL (TCH) 
 3.58.08

MADRUGA D. GARIDO (BRA) 
 3.58.54

KALASHIKOV SERGUEI (URS) 
 4.00.95

WEINKOFSKY CORINNA 
(USA) 

 4.22.88

GLASGOW BONNIE (USA) 
 4.25.92

MAAS ANNELISE (NED) 
 4.28.03

LINEHAN KIMERLY (USA) 
 4.15.26

LARITSCHEWA IRINA (URS) 
 4.15.50

HANNA SHERRI (USA) 
 4.21.01

800M
BROOKSBANK MARGA 

(USA) 
 9.04.32

MAAS ANNELISE (NED) 
 9.13.62

MCCULLAM CINDY (USA) 
 9.18.28

LINEHAN KIMBERLY (USA) 
 8.37.50

LARITSCHEWA IRINA (URS) 
 8.45.01

HANNA SHERRI (USA) 
 8.46.57

1500M NEUGENT RONALD (USA) 
 16.01.87

KOUCHPPELEV IGOR (URS) 
 16.09.22

O’BRIEN WILLIAM (USA) 
 16.13.88

CHAEV ALEXANDRE (URS) 
 15.22.25

KALASHNIKOV SERGUEI 
(URS) 

 15.40.62

BROWN MONTE (USA) 
 15.48.70

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke

100M

FLIONT VLADIMIR (URS) 
 1.05.45

LUNDBERG JOHN (USA) 
 1.06.15

TARASSOV VLADIMIR (URS) 
 1.06.44

NEVID NICK (USA) 
 1.04.33

LANG P. FREDERICH (FRG) 
 1.05.06

MISKAROV ARSEN (URS) 
 1.05.41

FLEISSNEROVA IRENA (TCH) 
 1.14.57

RUDD DERRIE (GBR) 
 1.14.74

SKOLARCZYK ANNA (POL) 
 1.14.94

KNIPPING ANGELIKA (FRG) 
 1.14.20

LIANG WEIFEN (CHN) 
 1.14.48

KACHYUSHITE LINA (URS) 
 1.14.54

200M

TARASSOV VLADIMIR (URS) 
 2.21.13

PODMAREV TIMOUR (URS) 
 2.21.31

SHINYA TATEKI (JPN) 
 2.25.53

MISKAROV ARSEN (URS) 
 2.19.42

NEVID NICK (USA) 
 2.21.47

FEDORVSKY ALEXANDRE 
(URS) 

 2.23.62

FLEISSNEROVA IRENA (TCH) 
 2.41.00

RUDD DERRIE (GBR) 
 2.41.88

SKOLARCZYK ANNA (POL) 
 2.42.81

KACHYUSHI LINA (URS) 
 2.35.85

FLEISSNEROVA IRENA (TCH) 
 2.38.64

TUTTLE CINDY (USA) 
 2.41.66

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke

100M

KERRY M. ANTHONY (AUS) 
 57.05

DUNCAN A. JUNIO (BRA) 
 58.10

BOTTON MICHAEL (USA) 
 58.55

ZABOLOTNO SERGUEI (URS) 
 58.09

DOLGOV VLADIMIR (URS) 
 58.19

JUNIOR R. DUNCA (BRA) 
 58.24

BUNACIU CARMEN (ROU) 
 1.03.35

BROWNE MARGARETI (USA) 
 1.05.63

BREEDY CHRISTINE (USA) 
 1.05.75

BUNACIU CARMEN (ROU) 
 1.02.47

CARLISLE KIMBERLY (USA) 
 1.04.53

WALSH SUSAN (USA) 
 1.04.74

200M

MILLER KYLE (USA) 
 2.07.30

MADRUGA DJAN (BRA) 
 2.07.70

RAIKULA RONALD (USA) 
 2.07.81

ZABOLOTNOV SERGUEI 
(URS) 

 2.03.65

MADRUGA D. GARIDO (BRA) 
 2.03.73

JANUSZKIEWICH ZBIG (POL) 
 2.05.37

BUNACIU CARMEN (ROU) 
 2.16.20

BROWNE MARGARETI (USA) 
2.23.08

BREEDY CHRISTINE (USA) 
 2.25.86

BUNACIU CARMEN (ROU) 
 2.13.21

CARLISLE KIMBERLY (USA) 
 2.19.02

WALSH SUSAN (USA) 
 2.19.11

Bu
tt

er
fly

100M

BOTTOM MICHAEL (USA) 
 55.37

HALLIBURTON JAMES (USA) 
 56.15

ROLKO MILOSLAV (TCH) 
 56.53

PAU:US WILLIAM (USA) 
 55.41

PALCAK ROBERT (USA) 
 55.41

KISSELEV SERGUEI (URS) 
 56.29

RAPP ELIZABETH (USA) 
 1.04.04

HINDERAKER LAURA (USA) 
 1.04.88

GRITCHENKOVA ALLA (URS) 
 1.05.28

STERKEL JILL (USA) 
 1.01.91

BORGMANN CAROL (USA) 
 1.02.43

BUNACIU CARMEN (ROU) 
 1.02.98

200M

GORELIK MIKHAIL (URS) 
 2.04.50

KISSELEV SERGEI (URS) 
 2.06.41

KRAUS MICHAEL (FRG) 
 2.06.53

FESSENKO SERGUEI (URS) 
 2.01.86

MADY LEVENTE (CAN) 
 2.04.75

KISSELEV SERGUEI (URS) 
 2.04.85

RAPP ELIZABETH (USA) 
 2.19.11

GRITCHENKOVA ALLA (URS) 
 2.19.57

ALEXANDER JODY (USA) 
 2.20.38

LINEHAN KIMBERLY (USA) 
 2.15.71

WOODHOUSE SUSIE (AUS) 
 2.15.97

YOKOYAMA MAYUMI (USA) 
 2.17.52

M
ed

le
y

200M

FESSENKO SERGUEI (URS) 
 2.06.34

MARKOVSKIY ALEXEY (URS) 
 2.08.37

SWANSTON ALAN (CAN) 
 2.09.48

CARLISLE KIMBERLY (USA) 
 2.20.43

KLEVAKINA OLGA (URS) 
 2.20.81

SELTER BARBARA (FRG) 
 2.24.17

400M

MADRUGA DJAN (BRA) 
 4.37.34

MIKHEEV VLADIMIR (URS) 
 4.38.19

SANTOS DAVID (USA) 
 4.38.57

FESSENKO SERGUEI (URS) 
 4.25.53

DOBSON PETER (CAN) 
 4.31.65

MACHEK DANIEL (TCH) 
 4.32.16

BUCHAN JANET (USA) 
 5.06.6

GLASGOW BONNIE (USA) 
 5.08.1

FLEISSNEROVA IRENA (TCH) 
 5.12.8

YOKOYAMA MAYUMI (USA) 
 4.55.45

PANULESCU IRINEL (ROU) 
 5.03.78

ROZYCKA MALGORZATA 
(POL) 

 5.07.49

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

4X100M

USA 
 3.27.84

URS 
 3.28.09

BRA 
 3.32.42

USA 
 3.56.75

NED 
 3.59.16

CAN 
 4.01.15

USA 
 3.55.05

URS 
 3.57.64

CAN 
 4.00.59

4X200M USA 
 7.36.03

URS 
 7.40.40

ITA 
 7.49.20

URS 
 7.33.96

USA 
 7.34.11

BRA 
 7.38.32

M
ed

le
y

4X100M

USA 
 3.51.29

URS 
 3.52.05

FRG 
 3.55.40

URS 
 3.48.75

USA 
 3.49.55

BRA 
 3.55.10

USA 
 4.22.8

URS 
 4.27.4

NED 
 4.29.1

USA 
 4.18.84

ROU 
 4.22.14

URS 
 4.25.96
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SWIMMING
1983 1985

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

100M

SMIRYAGIN S. (URS) 
 50.51

JAGER T. (USA) 
 51.02

SCHMIDT A. (FRG) 
 51.60

BIONDI M. (USA) 
 49.14

CARON S. (FRA) 
 49.97

MCCADAM S. (USA) 
 50.63

LARICHEVA I. (URS) 
 58.15

KRAUS A. (NED) 
 58.27

THOMAS T. (USA) 
 58.45

VAN BENTUM C. (NED) 
 55.87

JOUNSON J. (USA) 
 56.29

COFFIN K. (USA) 
 57.71

200M

HAYES L. (USA) 
 1.51.19

FILONOV A. (URS) 
 1.51.90

BAUMANN A. (CAN) 
 1.51.97

BIONDI M. (USA) 
 1.49.52

CARON S. (FRA) 
 1.49.78

GERY M. (TCH) 
 1.50.98

LARICHEVA I. (URS) 
 2.02.17

KRAUS A. (NED) 
 2.02.78

GERASIMOVA I. (URS) 
 2.02.84

VAN BENTUM C. (NED) 
 2.00.34

MEAGHER M. (USA) 
 2.01.64

PEARSON M. (AUS) 
 2.02.25

400M

SALNIKOV V. (URS) 
 3.49.38

HAYES L. (USA) 
 3.54.93

SEMENOV S. (URS) 
 3.56.57

LEMBERG J. (AUS) 
 3.52.45

MYKKANEN J. (USA) 
 3.53.24

FAHRNER T. (FRG) 
 3.54.17

LARICHEVA I. (URS) 
 4.13.41

LINZMEIER M. (USA) 
 4.15.36

DAIGNEAULT J. (CAN) 
 4.17.77

SABO P. (USA) 
 4.16.23

OROSZ A. (HUN) 
 4.16.88

SHUPE S. (USA) 
 4.18.34

800M LARICHEVA I. (URS) 
 8.40.31

LINZMEIER M. (USA) 
 8.41.43

DAIGNEAULT J. (CAN) 
 8.53.52

SHUPE S. (USA) 
 8.45.87

LASI C. (ITA) 
 8.47.76

OROSZ A. (HUN) 
 8.49.41

1500M SALNIKOV V. (URS) 
 15.02.83

SEMENOV S. (URS) 
 15.28.36

HAYES L. (USA) 
 15.37.97

MLAWSKY A. (USA) 
 15.20.13

OBRIEN M. (USA) 
 15.20.45

DAY J. (GBR) 
 15.31.93

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke 100M

TAKAHASHI S. (JPN) 
 1.04.13

KIS U. (URS) 
 1.04.21

EVANS P. (AUS) 
 1.04.32

MOFFET J. (USA) 
 1.02.88

MINERVINI G. (ITA) 
 1.03.38

KLIMENTIEV E. (URS) 
 1.03.94

BKLOKON L. (URS) 
 1.12.17

BUZELITE I. (URS) 
 1.13.08

DALLA VALLE M. (ITA) 
 1.13.90

BOGOMILOVA T. (BUL) 
 1.09.27

MOREVA L. (URS) 
 1.12.24

DALLA VALL M. (ITA) 
 1.12.33

200M

ZHULPA R. (URS) 
 2.15.93

TAKAHASHI S. (JPN) 
 2.19.72

UTENKOV G. (URS) 
 2.19.80

MOFFET J. (USA) 
 2.18.83

YOKOCHI A. (POR) 
 2.18.92

KOUZMIN D. (URS) 
 2.19.81

BELOKON L. (URS) 
 2.34.02

BUZELITE I. (URS) 
 2.34.58

BORSHOLT L. (CAN) 
 2.36.22

BOGOMILOVA T. (BUL) 
 2.30.30

MOREVA L. (URS) 
 2.32.53

HERMSTAD C. (USA) 
 2.36.72

Ba
ck

st
ro

ke 100M

WEST M. (CAN) 
 56.64

SHEMETOV V. (URS) 
 56.71

KUZHETSOV V. (URS) 
 56.74

POLYANSKI I. (URS) 
 56.26

RHODEBAUGH M. (USA) 
 56.99

ZABOLOTNOV S. (URS) 
 57.04

GORCHAKOVA L. (URS) 
 1.03.28

BUNACIU C. (ROU) 
 1.03.77

WALSH S. (USA) 
 1.03.80

BUNACIU C. (ROU) 
 1.03.67

DE ROVER J. (NED) 
 1.03.75

DONAHUE M. (USA) 
 1.03.83

200M

ZABOLOTNOV S. (URS) 
 2.00.42

SHEMETOV V. (URS) 
 2.01.27

WEST M. (CAN) 
 2.01.63

POLYANSKI I. (URS) 
 1.59.76

MURPHY S. (CAN) 
 2.02.69

WEST M. (CAN) 
 2.03.14

GORCHAKOVA L. (URS) 
 2.15.37

BUNACIU C. (ROU) 
 2.15.96

WALSH S. (USA) 
 2.16.41

DE ROVER J. (NED) 
 2.13.34

DONAHUE M. (USA) 
 2.13.81

BUNACIU C. (ROU) 
 2.17.63

Bu
tt

er
fly

100M

MARKOVSKY A. (URS) 
 54.65

JAGER T. (USA) 
 55.45

PONTING T. (CAN) 
 55.55

SIEBEN J. (AUS) 
 53.97

BIONDI M. (USA) 
 54.03

GROSS M. (FRG) 
 54.16

WOODHOUSE S. (AUS) 
 1.01.79

SAVI S. (ITA) 
 1.02.31

KUME N. (JPN) 
 1.02.48

MEAGHER M. (USA) 
 59.81

BUDDEMEYER M. (USA) 
 1.01.33

VAN BENTUM C. (NED) 
 1.01.51

200M

FESENKO S. (URS) 
 2.00.30

HUBBLE P. (GBR) 
 2.01.36

MOSSE A. (NZL) 
 2.02.03

GROSS M. (FRG) 
 1.57.88

MOSSE A. (NZL) 
 1.58.94

RIVES C. (USA) 
 2.00.03

WOODHOUSE S. (AUS) 
 2.12.50

KUME N. (JPN) 
 2.15.02

FPRD M. (AUS) 
 2.15.38

MEAGHER M. (USA) 
 2.07.32

TAKAHASHI K. (JPN) 
 2.13.87

KING P. (USA) 
 2.15.06

M
ed

le
y

200M

BAUMANN A. (CAN) 
 2.02.29

SIDORENKO A. (URS) 
 2.04.21

PRADP R. (BRA) 
 2.05.50

RIVES C. (USA) 
 2.03.50

DILLON D. (USA) 
 2.04.65

PRADO R. (BRA) 
 2.04.92

GERASIMOVA I. (URS) 
 2.18.23

SAVI S. (ITA) 
 2.19.75

BARKER V. (USA) 
 2.20.63

KOPCHIKOVA S. (URS) 
 2.18.11

PEARSON M. (AUS) 
 2.18.21

BOGOMILOVA T. (BUL) 
 2.19.36

400M

BAUMANN A. (CAN) 
 4.19.80

HAYES I. (USA) 
 4.26.05

PRADP R. (BRA) 
 4.26.87

PRADO R. (BRA) 
 4.19.83

WOODHOUSE R. (AUS) 
 4.20.76

PRIR J. (USA) 
 4.23.91

GERASIMOVA I. (URS) 
 4.52.27

SAVI S. (ITA) 
 4.55.77

WOOLGER C. (USA) 
 4.56.70

HERMSTAD C. (USA) 
 4.49.84

PEARSON M. (AUS) 
 4.51.20

LIIV I. (URS) 
 4.52.04

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e 4X100M

URS 
 3.21.72

USA 
 3.21.82

CAN 
 3.26.38

USA 
 3.20.12

FRG 
 3.22.70

URS 
 3.23.76

URS 
 3.49.64

USA 
 3.50.19

CAN 
 3.54.67

URS 
 3.51.17

NED 
 3.51.42

AUS 
 3.53.48

4X200M

URS 
 7.27.22

USA 
 7.30.18

CAN 
 7.31.40

USA 
 7.20.34

FRG 
 7.22.43

CAN 
 7.30.81

URS 
 8.21.78

AUS 
 8.22.74

CAN 
 8.23.48

M
ed

le
y

4X100M

URS 
 3.44.33

CAN 
 3.46.49

USA 
 3.46.65

USA 
 3.42.99

URS 
 3.46.33

FRG 
 3.47.71

URS 
 4.14.10

USA 
 4.16.29

CAN 
 4.22.46

USA 
 4.11.24

BUL 
 4.14.59

NED 
 4.16.78
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SWIMMING
1987 1991

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

50M

WILLIAMS T. (USA) 
 22.90

KROES H. (NED) 
 23.11

GUESGEN S. (FRG) 
 23.35

CARON S. (FRA) 
 22.97

PUFLEB R. (GER) 
 23.15

CWALINA K. (POL) 
 23.20

DROLSOM A. (USA) 
 26.24

ARMENTERO M. T. (SUI) 
 26.56

VAN-BENTUM C. (NED) 
 26.57

YANG W. (CHN) 
 25.92

ZHUANG Y. (CHN) 
 26.10

BOYD J. (USA) 
 26.14

100M

JAMESON A. (GBR) 
 51.42

DYBIONA P. (NED) 
 51.70

KROES H. (NED) 
 51.83

CARRON S. (FRA) 
 49.72

HICKMANN A. (GER) 
 50.81

PUFLEB R. (GER) 
 51.19

KREMER M. (USA) 
 57.30

VAN-BENTUM C. (NED) 
 57.47

MUIS M. (NED) 
 57.56

ZHUANG Y. (CHN) 
 56.28

WANG X. (CHN) 
 56.87

NUGENT A. (CAN) 
 57.31

200M

DROST F. (NED) 
 1.51.62

OLSEN J. (USA) 
 1.51.95

PARKER J. (USA) 
 1.52.14

CARON S. (FRA) 
 1.50.24

WOJDAT A. (POL) 
 1.50.69

O’HARE T. (CAN) 
 1.51.22

LUNG N. (ROU) 
 2.00.89

KREMER M. (USA) 
 2.01.84

PERSI S. (ITA) 
 2.03.68

KRAEMER K. (USA) 
 2.02.23

NOALL P. (CAN) 
 2.02.99

TREFILOVA N. (URS) 
 2.03.68

400M

PATRAKOV A. (URS) 
 3.56.13

PETRIC D. (YUG) 
 3.56.57

BOYD K. (GBR) 
 3.56.62

WOJDAT A. (POL) 
 3.52.55

WRIGHT P. (USA) 
 3.54.47

BELOV V. (URS) 
 3.55.11

LUNG N. (ROU) 
 4.10.84

KREMER M. (USA) 
 4.12.18

MEYERS L. (USA) 
 4.18.86

NOALL P. (CAN) 
 4.16.74

SHAMAROVA J. (URS) 
 4.17.15

MARCOUX S. (USA) 
 4.18.03

800M LUNG N. (ROU) 
 8.34.82

KRIEGSMAN C. (USA) 
 8.41.18

YAN M. (CHN) 
 8.46.10

FERRARINI F. (ITA) 
 8.43.55

WIRTH M. P. (FRA) 
 8.47.98

MARCOUX S. (USA) 
 8.48.53

1500M MLAWSKY A. (USA) 
 15.23.22

PETRIC D. (YUG) 
 15.26.60

KIRSCHENMAN R. (USA) 
 15.26.62

WILSON I. (GBR) 
 15.15.30

ONG J. (MAS) 
 15.23.61

BOWIE C. (CAN) 
 15.31.87

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke 100M

CARBONARI L. (ITA) 
 1.04.20

DEICHERT A. (USA) 
 1.04.96

MATSUDA N. (JPN) 
 1.05.00

PAJER B. (USA) 
 1.03.21

CHEN J. (CHN) 
 1.03.59

ENGSTROM HEG L. (USA) 
 1.04.20

DALLA V. M. (ITA) 
 1.10.54

LEMPEREUR I. (BEL) 
 1.11.37

BROWNSDON S. (GBR) 
 1.11.66

CLOUTIER G. (CAN) 
 1.10.93

VOLKOVA E. (URS) 
 1.11.19

HEDMAN K. (USA) 
 1.11.98

200M

YOKOCHI A. (POR) 
 2.18.24

TORRES T. (USA) 
 2.21.40

POROTSKI D. (URS) 
 2.21.76

O’TTOLE G. (IRL) 
 2.16.75

RICHARDSON T. (USA) 
 2.17.42

STAATS P. (USA) 
 2.18.92

LEMPEREUR I. (BEL) 
 2.31.09

DALLA V. M. (ITA) 
 2.31.75

MOREVA L. (URS) 
 2.32.87

KUZYMINA S. (URS) 
 2.31.60

LIN L. (CHN) 
 2.31.72

VOLKOVA E. (URS) 
 2.32.03

Ba
ck

st
ro

ke 100M

SUZUKI D. (JPN) 
 56.57

BERKOFF D. (USA) 
 57.22

MORTENSON J. (USA) 
 57.44

BOTSFORD D. (CAN) 
 56.40

SCHWENK W. (USA) 
 56.70

JOHNSON S. (USA) 
 56.78

PATRASCOIU A. (ROU) 
 1.02.92

O’BRIEN S. (USA) 
 1.03.77

DE R. J. (NED) 
 1.03.77

BEDFORD B. (USA) 
 1.02.08

STINSON K. (USA) 
 1.03.70

FREEMAN N. (AUS) 
 1.04.47

200M

SUZUKI D. (JPN) 
 2.02.98

BALAJTI Z. (HUN) 
 2.03.95

LAMBERT M. (USA) 
 2.04.14

SCHWENK W. (USA) 
 2.00.38

DRAXINGER K. (CAN) 
 2.00.92

HARITONOV D. (URS) 
 2.01.73

PATRASCOIU A. (ROU) 
 2.13.06

DE R. J. (NED) 
 2.17.08

SHANNON J. (USA) 
 2.17.20

LIN L. (CHN) 
 2.15.12

SAVARINO L. (ITA) 
 2.16.54

STINSON K. (USA) 
 2.16.65

Bu
tt

er
fly

100M

JAMESON A. (GBR) 
 54.65

MOSSE A. (NZL) 
 54.73

CADEMARTORI D. (USA) 
 54.87

SHEN J. (CHN) 
 54.25

KOZIREV A. (URS) 
 54.78

KUTLER D. (USA) 
 54.84

TOCCHINI I. (ITA) 
 1.02.01

VAN-BENTUM C. (NED) 
 1.02.11

EYLES J. (USA) 
 1.02.25

WANG X. (CHN) 
 1.00.00

QIAN H. (CHN) 
 1.00.21

STOUDT K. (USA) 
 1.02.69

200M

MOSSE A. (NZL) 
 2.00.20

CADEMARTORI D. (USA) 
 2.01.52

BURES O. (TCH) 
 2.02.27

CAREY R. (USA) 
 1.58.36

GUNN B. (USA) 
 1.59.48

SUGIMOTO K. (JPN) 
 2.03.01

ROUSSAKI E. (GRE) 
 2.12.59

PATRASCOIU A. (ROU) 
 2.14.26

LUNG N. (ROU) 
 2.14.74

WANG X. (CHN) 
 2.10.76

ICHIOKA Y. (JPN) 
 2.14.30

CATER M. (CAN) 
 2.15.57

M
ed

le
y

200M

COCHRAN N. (GBR) 
 2.05.08

WOODHOUSE R. (AUS) 
 2.05.40

CADEMARTORI D. (USA) 
 2.06.04

BURGESS G. (USA) 
 2.03.90

STAHLMAN M. (USA) 
 2.04.67

FUJIMOTO T. (JPN) 
 2.04.71

LUNG N. (ROU) 
 2.15.64

MUIS M. (NED) 
 2.18.21

MUIS M (NED) 
 2.18.31

LIN L. (CHN) 
 2.14.22

PECZAK A. (POL) 
 2.18.84

WIRTH M. P. (FRA) 
 2.20.83

400M

WOODHOUSE R. (AUS) 
 4.22.90

MARINIOUK S. (TUN) 
 4.25.77

ROWLAND S. (USA) 
 4.26.23

FUJIMOTO T. (JPN) 
 4.23.10

BURGESS G. (USA) 
 4.24.53

HARDING B. (AUS) 
 4.26.20

LUNG N. (ROU) 
 4.42.95

PATRASCOIU A. (ROU) 
 4.50.75

BOSSE J. (USA) 
 4.52.98

LIN L. (CHN) 
 4.42.58

TAORMINA S. (USA) 
 4.52.10

NOALL P. (CAN) 
 4.52.17

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e 4X100M

USA 
 3.23.56

NED 
 3.24.02

FRG 
 3.26.08

USA 
 3.22.73

FRA 
 3.23.48

GER 
 3.23.61

NED 
 3.47.94

USA 
 3.48.56

ITA 
 3.52.97

CHN 
 3.46.41

USA 
 3.47.48

CAN 
 3.49.73

4X200M

USA 
 7.29.30

NED 
 7.29.86

GBR 
 7.31.95

URS 
 7.23.28

USA 
 7.24.54

CAN 
 7.32.89

USA 
 8.09.52

NED 
 8.17.51

ROU 
 8.21.50

URS USA CAN

M
ed

le
y

4X100M

USA 
 3.45.72

JPN 
 3.46.27

FRG 
 3.48.73

USA 
 3.44.33

GER 
 3.44.65

URS 
 3.45.76

USA 
 4.14.38

ITA 
 4.14.57

NED 
 4.15.10

USA 
 4.11.70

CAN 
 4.15.25

URS 
 4.17.32
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SWIMMING
1993 1995

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

50M

FOX DAVID (USA) 
 22.30

KURZA BRIAN (USA) 
 22.41

KONDZIOLKA K. (CAN) 
 22.93

SCHERER FERNANDO (BRA) 
 22.48

PILCZUK BILL (USA) 
 22.66

ROSENBAUM JASON (USA) 
 22.91

LE JINGYI (CHN) 
 25.17

YE BEIBEI (CHN) 
 25.77

DEPOLD RICHELLE (USA) 
 25.86

SUN JIALIN (CHN) 
 26.19

DE MAN NICOLE (USA) 
 26.21

MUIS MARIANNE (NED) 
 26.32

100M

FOX DAVID (USA) 
 50.18

PEPPER SETH (USA) 
 50.38

KHNYKIN P. (UKR) 
 50.88

SCHERER FERNANDO (BRA) 
 49.69

BORGES GUSTAVO (BRA) 
 50.20

DAVIS JOSH (USA) 
 50.36

LE JINGYI (CHN) 
 55.16

LEVESQUE PATRICIA (CAN) 
 57.11

NAKANO AYAKO (JPN) 
 57.49

MORAVCOVA MARTINA 
(SVK) 
 56.70

COOLE LISA (USA) 
& MUIS MARIANNE (NED) 

 57.05

200M

DEFABRIQUE Y. (FRA) 
 1.51.24

MCFARLANE ROB (CAN) 
 1.51.68

OHARE TURLOUGH (CAN) 
 1.51.77

DEFABRIQUE YANN (FRA) 
 1.50.04

KANNER DANIEL (USA) 
 1.50.84

FUJIMOTO MASAYUKI (JPN) 
 1.51.01

LUNENSCHLOSS HEIKE 
(GER) 

2.03.18

HEDGEPETH WHITNEY 
(USA) 

 2.03.53

HUDDART CLAIRE (GBR) 
 2.04.05

JACOB LISA (USA) 
 2.02.03

ANDERSON SARAH (USA) 
 2.03.22

IMOTO NAOKO (JPN) 
 2.03.86

400M

OHARE T. (CAN) 
 3.55.01

DEFABRIQUE Y. (FRA) 
 3.55.82

KALAUS W. (HUN) 
 3.57.49

DAVIS JOSH (USA) 
 3.51.95

KANNER DANIEL (USA) 
 3.53.30

DEFABRIQUE YANN (FRA) 
 3.55.81

CAM SANDRA (BEL) 
 4.18.21

LUNENSCHLOSS HEIKE 
(GER) 

 4.18.39

ARNOULD ISABELLE (BEL) 
 4.19.18

PETERS EMILY (USA) 
 4.13.89

ANDERSON SARAH (USA) 
 4.15.18

MIYAJI SACHIKO (JPN) 
 4.17.98

800M

OHARE T. (CAN) 
 8.04.80

JORGENSEN L. (USA) 
 8.07.84

FUJIMOTO M. (JPN) 
 8.08.74

PIEPER CHRISTIAN (GER) 
 8.04.89

LIMA L. EDUARDO (BRA) 
 8.06.01

YASUI HISATO (JPN) 
 8.07.82

STEPHENSON C. (USA) 
 8.48.82

CAM SANDRA (BEL) 
 8.51.55

WIRTH MARIE P. (FRA) 
 8.52.17

KIHARA TAMAKO (JPN) 
 8.40.68

MILLIS JULIE (USA) 
 8.43.29

FLUTTER CHLOE (AUS) 
 8.45.95

1500M

DARZYNKIEWICZ R. (USA) 
 15.33.96

FORMENTINI M. (ITA) 
 15.38.43

FUJIMOTO M. (JPN) 
 15.40.19

YASHI HISATO (JPN) 
 15.26.81

LIMA L. EDUARDO (BRA) 
 15.26.81

DEFABRIQUE YANN (FRA) 
 15.33.42

STEPHENSON C. (USA) 
 16.41.75

ARNOULD ISABELLE (BEL) 
 16.52.26

WIRTH MARIE P. (FRA) 
 16.56.29

SMITH TOBIE (USA) 
 16.20.58

MILLIS JULIE (USA) 
 16.34.01

KIHARA TAMAKO (JPN) 
 16.40.75

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke

100M

CRAWFORD J. (USA) 
 1.02.79

HAYASHI A. (JPN) 
 1.02.83

GONZALEZ M. M. (CUB) 
 1.03.51

HAYASHI AKIRA (JPN) 
 1.02.71

TKATCHEV ALEXANDRE 
(RUS) 

 1.03.38

LOPOUKHOV STANISLAV 
(RUS) 

 1.03.66

CLOUTIER G. (CAN) 
 1.10.91

BONDARENKO S. (UKR) 
 1.11.02

ROUDKOUSKAIA E. (BLR) 
 1.11.47

HEYNS PENELOPE (RSA) 
 1.08.47

DENMAN HELEN (AUS) 
 1.10.30

NEUMANN NADINE (AUS) 
 1.10.58

200M

GONZALEZ M. M. (CUB) 
 2.16.24

REY J. I. (FRA) 
 2.17.05

HAYASHI A. (JPN) 
 2.17.14

TKATCHEV ALEXANDRE 
(RUS) 

 2.14.69

WEST STEVEN (USA) 
 2.15.41

HAYASHI AKIRA (JPN) 
 2.15.48

BONDARENKO S. (UKR) 
 2.31.41

NISHIOKA YOSHIE (JPN) 
 2.32.88

CLOUTIER G. (CAN) 
 2.33.42

HEYNS PENELOPE (RSA) 
 2.28.44

NEUMANN NADINE (AUS) 
 2.31.66

KASUYA KYOKO (JPN) 
 2.31.85

Ba
ck

st
ro

ke 100M

FALCON C. R. (CUB) 
 55.60

SCHWENK T. (USA) 
 55.78

MERISI E. (ITA) 
 56.31

JACHIMOWSKI KURT (USA) 
 56.30

ITOI HAJIME (JPN) 
 56.58

BREWER ROBERT (USA) 
 56.78

BEDFORD B. (USA) 
 1.01.60

KOIKAWA YOKO (JPN) 
 1.02.93

HUMPHREY ALECIA (USA) 
 1.03.44

HEYDANEK KRISTIN (USA) 
 1.02.86

KOIKAWA YOKO (JPN) 
 1.02.94

GITTINGS ANGELA (USA) 
 1.03.57

200M

FALCON C. R. (CUB) 
 1.59.90

MERISI EMANUELE (ITA) 
 2.00.45

SCHWENK T. (USA) 
 2.01.05

JI SANG JOON (KOR) 
 2.01.19

HORII RYUJI (JPN) 
 2.01.32

LANCASTER JASON (USA) 
 2.01.96

HEDGEPETH W. (USA) 
 2.11.31

HUMPHREY ALECIA (USA) 
 2.13.78

KOIKAWA YOKO (JPN) 
 2.16.16

KOIKAWA YOKO (JPN) 
 2.14.61

JACKSON ELIZABETH (USA) 
 2.14.87

DEAKINS JOANNE (GBR) 
 2.15.62

Bu
tt

er
fly

100M

ROBERTS M. (AUS) 
 54.14

TAKANE M. (JPN) 
 54.65

LAMPE O. (GER) 
 54.66

LANCASTER JASON (USA) 
 53.15

WEAVER WILLIAM (USA) 
 53.97

KATACHEV ANDREI (RUS) 
 54.20

KANDO YOKO (JPN) 
 1.01.59

KRUEGER K. (USA) 
 1.01.78

GAUDIN D. (CAN) 
 1.02.07

LIU LIMIN (CHN) 
 59.74

CAMPBELL KAREN (USA) 
 1.00.50

COOLE LISA (USA) 
 1.01.11

200M

ROBERTS M. (AUS) 
 2.00.91

LAMPE O. (GER) 
 2.01.12

TAKANE M. (JPN) 
 2.01.32

MALCHOW THMAS (USA) 
 2.00.78

GORGOURAKI ALEXANDRE 
(RUS) 

& MERRELL MIKE (USA) 
 2.00.87

KANDO YOKO (JPN) 
 2.14.45

WILSON P. (USA) 
 2.14.60

SILVESTER K. (NED) 
 2.14.95

KUNIMITSU TOMOKO (JPN) 
 2.10.29

LIU LIMIN (CHN) 
 2.10.39

SALMEEN ANNETTE (USA) 
 2.13.49

M
ed

le
y

200M

WALKER F. (GBR) 
 2.04.48

VALDAEV V. (UKR) 
 2.04.64

JENNINGS J. (USA) 
 2.04.71

WILKENS TOM (USA) 
 2.02.96

YOSHIMI JO (JPN) 
 2.03.40

LANCASTER JASON (USA) 
 2.03.64

LIMPERT M. (CAN) 
 2.15.46

SWEETNAM N. (CAN) 
 2.15.90

HEDGEPETH W. (USA) 
 2.19.67

KUROTORI FUMIE (JPN) 
 2.17.00

MANHALOVA LENKA (CZE) 
 2.17.20

MORAVCOVA MARTINA 
(SVK) 

 2.17.36

400M

MULL I. (USA) 
 4.24.08

VALDAEV V. (UKR) 
 4.25.85

KINUGASA T. (JPN) 
 4.27.81

MULL IAN (USA) 
 4.21.41

KINUGASA TATSUYA (JPN) 
 4.24.85

POTTS ANDREW (USA) 
 4.25.73

SWEETNAM N. (CAN) 
 4.46.91

CERNA H. (CZE) 
 4.50.14

HIRANAKA H. (JPN) 
 4.53.80

KUROTORI FUMIE (JPN) 
 2.17.00

HIRANAKA HIDEKO (JPN) 
 4.50.31

HALE KERRI (USA) 
 4.54.45

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
e

es
ty

le

4X100M

USA 
 3.21.25

GER 
 3.23.25

POL 
 3.25.94

USA 
 3.19.44

BRA 
 3.20.53

GBR 
 3.24.51

USA 
 3.47.83

CAN 
 3.48.05

GER 
 3.53.99

USA 
 3.46.68

ITA 
 3.52.06

JPN 
 3.52.99

4X200M

USA 
 7.25.90

FRA 
 7.27.70

GER 
 7.29.06

USA 
 7.17.83

FRA 
 7.30.66

JPN 
 7.31.02

CAN 
 8.18.00

GBR 
 8.26.67

FRA 
 8.31.02

USA 
 8.05.18

JPN 
 8.15.13

GBR 
 8.23.84

M
e

d
le

y

4X100M

USA 
 3.43.20

GER 
 3.45.37

JPN 
 3.45.76

USA 
 3.42.02

JPN 
 3.43.36

RUS 
 3.43.48

USA 
 4.12.55

JPN 
 4.14.96

CAN 
 4.16.86

USA 
 4.10.49

JPN 
 4.11.55

CHN 
 4.14.47

INTERNATIONAL
UNIVERSITY
SPORTS
FEDERATION
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SWIMMING
1997 1999

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

50M

RICKARD NATHAN (AUS) 
 22.50

VISMARA LORENZO (ITA) 
 23.04

DEDEKIND BRENDON (RSA) 
 23.07

AARON CIARLA (USA) 
 22.73

DEAN HUTCHINSON (USA) 
 22.91

RICARDO DORNELAS (BRA) 
 22.97

TAYLOR KATHERINE A. (USA) 
 26.12

DOBRESCU LUMINITA (ROU) 
 26.32

PIMENTEL LIEL K. (USA) 
 26.37

ALLEN COURTNEY (USA) 
 25.49

CHIUSO CRISTINA (ITA) 
 25.95

PALOMO ANA BELEN (ESP) 
 26.05

100M

HERNANDEZ MARCOS 
(CUB) 
 50.50

VISMARA LORENZO (ITA) 
 50.70

TROGER CHRISTIAN (GER) 
 50.78

DENIS PIMANKOV (RUS) 
 50.29

MAURO GALLO (ITA) 
 50.69

NICHOLAS FOLKER (RSA) 
 50.77

MORAVCOVA MARTINA 
(SVK) 
 55.47

DOBRESCU LUMINITA (ROU) 
 56.16

KOLBISEN LIESL I. (USA) 
 56.91

DIACONESCU LORENA 
(ROU) 
 56.65

MAXWELL CASSIDY (USA) 
 57.04

ALLEN COURTNEY (USA) 
 57.20

200M

SZABADOS BELA (HUN) 
 1.50.70

GOLDBLATT SCOTT D. (USA) 
 1.51.96

KIEDEL MICHAEL (GER) 
 1.52.13

MARK WARKENTIN (USA) 
 1.51.30

LIONEL POIROT (FRA) 
 1.51.38

DMITRI TCHERNYCHEV (RUS) 
 1.51.38

MORAVCOVA MARTINA 
(SVK) 

 1.59.96

BLACK KIMBERLY A. (USA) 
 2.01.48

BOBRESCU LUMINITA (ROU) 
 2.02.76

BLACK KIM (USA) 
2.02.85

DIACONESCU LORENA 
(ROU) 

 2.02.98

FREITAG MEIKE (GER) 
 2.03.33

400M

LIMA LUIZ E. (BRA) 
 3.53.91

SZABADOS BELA (HUN) 
 3.54.30

YASUI HISATO (JPN) 
 3.55.05

MARK WARKENTIN (USA) 
 3.53.41

ANDREA RIGHI (ITA) 
 3.56.12

DENYS ZAVHORODNIY 
(UKR) 

 3.57.27

YAMANOI ERI (JPN) 
 4.16.30

MIUAJI SACHIKO (JPN) 
 4.16.40

VAROZZA JULIE (USA) 
 4.16.49

CERNA HANA (CZE) 
 4.14.14

PECHANOVA JANA (CZE) 
 4.16.66

ZIMBONE KATIE (USA) 
 4.17.30

800M

SNITKO IGOR (UKR) 
 8.05.13

LIMA LUIZ E. (BRA) 
 8.06.26

FORMENTINI MARCO (ITA) 
 8.06.37

MARK WARKENTIN (USA) 
 8.00.81

ANDREA RIGHI (ITA) 
 8.01.02

DENYS ZAVHORODNIY (UKR) 
 8.04.77

BLACK SUZANNE L. (USA) 
 8.45.82

STOVER JOY E. (USA) 
 8.47.73

YAMANOI ERI (JPN) 
 8.48.65

CARA LANE (USA) 
 8.42.62

JANA PECHANOVA (CZE) 
 8.43.91

JULIE VAROZZA (USA) 
 8.46.83

1500M

LIMA LUIZ E. (BRA) 
 15.20.83

FORMENTINI MARCO (ITA) 
 15.21.00

LEWIS NATHANIEL (USA) 
 15.21.15

ANDREA RIGHI (ITA) 
 15.25.83

MARK LEONARD (USA) 
 15.28.06

DANIEL VIDAL (ESP) 
 15.28.95

BLACK SUZANNE L. (USA) 
 16.40.30

STOVER JOY E. (USA) 
 16.45.47

SPLICHALOVA OLGA (CZE) 
 16.52.83

LANE CARA (USA) 
 16.32.92

VAROZZA JULIE (USA) 
 16.33.92

CERNA HANA (CZE) 
 16.35.56

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke

100M

LOPOUKHOV STANISLAV 
(RUS) 

 1.02.74

TKACHEV ALEXANDRE 
(RUS) 

 1.02.77

NAKASHITA CHIKARA (JPN) 
 1.03.05

ANDREY PERMINOV (RUS) 
 1.03.16

AKIRA HAYASHI (JPN) 
 1.03.17

SEBASTIEN MUFF (FRA) 
 1.03.29

BONDARENKO SVITLANA 
(UKR) 

 1.10.02

HEYNS PENELOPE (RSA) 
 1.10.15

AJNENKIEL DAGMARA (POL) 
 1.10.70

BALCERZAK AMY (USA) 
 1.09.54

BEARD AMANDA (USA) 
 1.10.23

HANSON BROOKE (AUS) 
 1.11.25

200M

NAKASHITA CHIKARA (JPN) 
 2.16.35

WERNER SCOTT (USA) 
 2.17.41

SHEFCHIK WILLIAM (USA) 
 2.17.50

ROMAN MAKAROV (RUS) 
 2.16.07

YOSHIAKI OKITA (JPN) 
 2.16.12

ANDREI PERMINOV (RUS) 
 2.17.15

TANAKA MASAMI (JPN) 
 2.30.24

BONDARENKO SVITLANA 
(UKR) 

 2.30.99

MANHALOVA LENKA (CZE) 
 2.31.38

SAKAGUCHI YUKO (JPN) 
 2.31.79

HANSON BROOKE (AUS) 
 2.32.23

BALCERZAK AMY (USA) 
 2.32.50

Ba
ck

st
ro

ke 100M

BENT NEISSER (CUB) 
 55.82

BREWER ROBERT T. (USA) 
 56.22

SIEMBIDA MARIUSZ (POL) 
 56.50

SIMON THIRSK (RSA) 
 55.97

KEITARO KONNAI (JPN) 
 56.04

ATSUSHI NISHIKORI (JPN) 
 56.29

INADA NORIKO (JPN) 
 1.02.24

MOLINA FABIOLA P. (BRA) 
 1.03.76

FRANCIS PAIGE E. (USA) 
 1.03.89

INADA NORIKO (JPN) 
1.01.06

HAGIWARA TOMOKO (JPN) 
 1.02.23

HLAVACKOVA IIONA (CZE) 
 1.03.26

200M

MERISI EMANUELE (ITA) 
 2.00.29

BENT NEISSER (CUB) 
 2.00.37

JI SANG JOON (KOR) 
 2.02.52

BEAU WIEBEL (USA) 
 2.01.52

TATE BLAHNIK (USA) 
 2.01.70

GREG HAMM (CAN) 
 2.01.73

NAKAO MIKI (JPN) 
 2.15.02

INADA NORIKO (JPN) 
 2.15.88

BROOKS ERIN K. (USA) 
 2.16.76

NAKAO MIKI (JPN) 
 2.10.32

HAGIWARA TOMOKO (JPN) 
 2.11.96

RIKER LINDA (USA) 
 2.13.56

Bu
tt

er
fly

100M

SILANTEV DENIS (UKR) 
 53.73

PIETUCHA PRZEMYSLAW (CAN) 
 54.33

MARTYAK STEPHEN (USA) 
 54.50

ADAM PINE (AUS) 
 53.81

BURL REID (AUS) 
 54.05

MATTHEW PIERCE (USA) 
 54.27

MORAVCOVA MARTINA (SVK) 
 1.00.40

ONISHI JUNKO (JPN) 
 1.01.00

BOWEN MARY M. (USA) 
 1.01.33

TOMOKO HAGIWARA (JPN) 
 1.00.47

JULIA HAM (AUS) 
 1.00.86

RAN PANG (CHN) 
 1.01.05

200M

SILANTEV DENIS (UKR) 
 1.59.67

JULIAN JEFFREY (USA) 
 2.00.49

PIETUCHA PRZEMYSLAW 
(CAN) 

 2.00.66

JEFF SOMENSATTO (USA) 
 1.58.69

ALEXSANDR GORGURAKIY 
(RUS) 

 2.00.58

PHILIP WEISS (CAN) 
 2.00.71

URYNIUK ANNA (POL) 
 2.12.39

HARUNA MIKA (JPN) 
 2.13.58

TODISCO JEAN (USA) 
 2.14.08

PELAEZ MARIA (ESP) 
 2.12.34

RAN PANG (CHN) 
 2.12.51

MAEKAWA NORIKO (JPN) 
 2.13.21

M
ed

le
y

200M

KINUGASA TATSUYA (JPN) 
 2.04.32

BABYLON KRISTOPHER (USA) 
 2.04.88

KURASAWA TOSHIAKI (JPN) 
 2.05.19

TOMMY HANNAN (USA) 
 2.04.42

PHILIP WEISS (CAN) 
 2.04.67

TAKAHIRO MORI (JPN) 
 2.04.94

MORAVCOVA MARTINA (SVK) 
 2.15.55

OVERTON ELLI (AUS) 
 2.17.50

MANHALOVA LENKA (CZE) 
 2.17.59

HAGIWARA TOMOKO (JPN) 
 2.16.21

HERBST SABINE (GER) 
 2.17.54

WARDEN ELIZABETH (CAN) 
 2.18.06

400M

KINUGASA TATSUYA (JPN) 
 4.24.18

HALIKA MICHAEL (ISR) 
 4.24.96

BATTISTELLI STEFANO (ITA) 
 4.25.66

BEAU WIEBEL (USA) 
 4.21.58

MICHAEL HALIKA (ISR) 
 4.21.78

TAKAHIRO MORI (JPN) 
 4.22.01

KUROTORI FUMIE (JPN) 
 4.46.20

CERNA HANA (CZE) 
 4.48.20

OVERTON ELLI (AUS) 
 4.52.40

HANA CERNA (CZE) 
 4.46.03

CATALINA CASARU (ROU) 
 4.48.52

CORRIE MURPHY (USA) 
 4.49.99

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e 4X100M

USA 
 3.21.17

AUS 
 3.23.75

FRA 
 3.23.88

AUS 
 3.23.05

ITA 
 3.23.60

USA 
 3.24.16

USA 
 3.47.80

ITA 
 3.51.37

AUS 
 3.52.43

USA 
 3.47.98

ITA 
 3.49.32

CHN 
 3.49.75

4X200M

USA 
 7.26.78

FRA 
 7.28.59

GER 
 7.31.37

USA 
 7.27.33

UKR 
 7.28.49

ITA 
 7.30.35

USA 
 8.12.16

AUS 
 8.26.97

ITA 
 8.27.11

USA 
 8.13.41

ITA 
 8.18.11

GBR 
 8.19.52

M
ed

le
y

4X100M

USA 
 3.41.95

ITA 
 3.44.26

RUS 
 3.44.98

USA 
 3.42.75

RUS 
 3.42.99

JPN 
 3.43.66

JPN 
 4.11.42

USA 
 4.11.97

RSA 
 4.15.54

JPN 
 4.09.90

USA 
 4.11.82

UKR 
 4.15.06
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SWIMMING
2001 2003

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

50M

KIZIEROWSKI B. (POL) 
 22.30

SHYRSHOV VYACHESLAV 
(UKR) 
 22.48

YAMANOI TOMOHIRO (JPN) 
 22.62

SHYRSHOV VYACHESLAV 
(UKR) 
 22.59

MANKOC PETER (SLO) 
 22.77

KAORALOV ANDREI (RUS) 
 22.81

HAN XUE (CHN) 
 25.62

MUKOMOL OLGA (UKR) 
 25.72

VALEN SUZE (NED) 
 26.00

MUKOMOL OLGA (UKR) 
 25.57

ENGELSMAN MICHELLE (AUS) 
 25.89

DALLMANN PETRA (GER) 
 25.93

100M

BARNIER ROMAIN (FRA) 
 49.39

KIZIEROWSKI B. (POL) 
 49.65

SHYRSHOV VYACHESLAV 
(UKR) 
 49.81

KAORALOV ANDREI (RUS) 
 49.36

COZENS CHRIS (GBR) 
 49.94

YEGOSHIN YURIY (UKR) 
 50.02

DALLMANN PETRA (GER) 
 55.73

HAN XUE (CHN) 
 55.81

CRISMAN JENNIFER E. (USA) 
 56.50

DALLMANN PETRA (GER) 
 55.51

XU YANWEI (CHN) 
 55.88

NAGAI TOMOKO (JPN) 
 56.11

200M

KIRKLAND JR. W.C. (USA) 
 1.50.03

PELLICIARI MATTEO (ITA) 
 1.50.21

KETCHUM DANIEL J. (USA) 
 1.50.59

OKUMURA YOSHIHIRO (JPN) 
 1.49.82

MANKOC PETER (SLO) 
 1.50.10

DAVENPORT ROSS (GBR) 
 1.50.51

POTEC C. ALINA (ROU) 
 1.59.45

TCHEMZOVA NADEJDA (RUS) 
 1.59.79

TOLAR SARAH J. (USA) 
 2.01.00

KLOCHKOVA YANA (UKR) 
 1.59.03

FIGUES SOLENNE (FRA) 
 1.59.66

PANG JIAYING (CHN) 
 2.00.76

400M

SNITKO IGOR (UKR) 
 3.51.94

COMAN DUAGOS C. (ROU) 
 3.52.24

FUJITA SHUNICHI (JPN) 
 3.53.65

PRILUKOV YURI (RUS) 
 3.52.27

MORTIMER JUSTIN (USA) 
 3.52.73

COMAN D. CRISTIAN (ROU) 
 3.53.26

POTEC C. ALINA (ROU) 
 4.11.41

KOMISARZ RACHEL E. (USA) 
 4.12.26

YAMADA SACHIKO (JPN) 
 4.13.01

COOKE REBECCA (GBR) 
 4.11.23

CHEN HUA (CHN) 
 4.11.94

DYSZKIEWICZ 
MAGADALENA (USA) 

 4.12.52

800M

CHERVYNSKIY IGOR (UKR) 
 7.59.52

FUJITA SHUNICHI (JPN) 
 8.00.16

NELIGAN BRENDAN C. (USA) 
 8.02.18

PRILUKOV YURI (RUS) 
 7.54.18

CHERVYNSKIY LGOR (UKR) 
 7.57.21

VANDERKAAY PETER (USA) 
 7.59.22

KLOCHKOVA YANA (UKR) 
 8.36.37

PECHANOVA JANA (CZE) 
 8.38.50

YAMADA SACHIKO (JPN) 
 8.38.59

COOKE REBECCA (GBR) 
 8.33.84

CHEN HUA (CHN) 
 8.35.70

BERESNYEVA OLGA (UKR) 
 8.36.66

1500M

CHERVYNSKIY IGOR (UKR) 
 15.14.43

BALDINI LUCA (ITA) 
 15.16.14

COLE JOHN B. (USA) 
 15.23.31

PRILUKOV YURI (RUS) 
 15.12.13

CHERVYNSKIY LGOR (UKR) 
 15.14.46

VANDERKAAY PETER (USA) 
 15.19.44

YAMADA SACHIKO (JPN) 
 16.19.44

KOMISARZ RACHEL E. (USA) 
 16.31.18

PECHANOVA JANA (CZE) 
 16.34.00

COOKE REBECCA (GBR) 
 16.14.70

BINDER ADRIENNE (USA) 
 16.19.32

COSTELLA LAUREN (USA) 
 16.24.43

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke

50M

LISOGOR OLEG (UKR) 
 27.99

LUTOLF REMO (SUI) 
 28.08

WHITEHEAD ADAM (GBR) 
 28.33

GIBSON JAMES (GBR) 
 27.92

LISOGOR OLEG (UKR) 
 27.94

FLASKAY MIHALY (HUN) 
 28.05

KIRK TARA J. (USA) 
 32.12

WOODRING KRISTEN M. (USA) 
 32.63

BOGOMAZOVA ELENA (RUS) 
 32.64

LUO XUEJUAN (CHN) 
 31.39

EDMISTONE JADE (AUS) 
 31.74

ROBY ASHELY (USA) 
 31.92

100M

LISOGOR OLEG (UKR) 
 1.02.00

IMAI RYOSUKE (JPN) 
 1.02.25

BODOR RICHARD (HUN) 
 1.02.44

GIBSON JAMES (GBR) 
 1.00.71

COOK CHRIS (GBR) 
 1.01.28

LISOGOR OLEG (UKR) 
 1.01.69

XU SHAN (CHN) 
 1.09.45

ZHANG YI (CHN) 
 1.10.16

SAKAGUCHI YUKO (JPN) 
 1.10.71

LUO XUEJUAN (CHN) 
 1.07.45

QI HUI (CHN) 
 1.08.76

GENNER RACHEL (GBR) 
 1.09.72

200M

RUMMOLO DAVIDE (ITA) 
 2.14.98

VANGNI MICHELE (ITA) 
 2.15.00

DE PELLEGRINI TONY (FRA) 
 2.15.36

GERASIMMOV SERGEY (RUS) 
 2.13.78

KIMURA DAISUKE (JPN) 
 2.14.00

WILLIAMSON MICHAEL (IRL) 
 2.15.52

SAKAGUCHI YUKO (JPN) 
 2.29.64

POLESKA ANNE (GER) 
 2.30.67

ZHANG YI (CHN) 
 2.31.97

QI HUI (CHN) 
 2.26.25

LUO XUEJUAN (CHN) 
 2.26.99

KAWANABE FUMIKO (JPN) 
 2.31.06

Ba
ck

st
ro

ke

50M

MARSHALL PETER J. (USA) 
 25.79

SIEMBIDA MARIUSZ (POL) 
 25.79

SMOLINSKI TODD F. (USA) 
 25.99

WESTCOTT JAMES (USA) 
 25.80

OUYANG KUNPENG (CHN) 
 25.82

SHYRSHOV VYACHESLAV (UKR) 
 25.88

HLAVACKOVA ILONA (CZE) 
 29.04

NAKAMURA MAI (JPN) 
 29.22

WOESSNER SUSAN S. (USA) 
 29.50

HILAVACKOVA ILONA (CZE) 
 29.04

BOTSFORD B. ANNE (USA) 
 29.27

TERAKAWA AYA (JPN) 
 29.43

100M

MARSHALL PETER J. (USA) 
 54.74

SMOLINSKI TODD F. (USA) 
 55.94

NIKOLAYCHUK V. (UKR) 
 56.12

OUYANG KUNPENG (CHN) 
 54.99

WESTCOTT JAMES (USA) 
 55.35

NIKOLAYCHUK 
VOLODYRUYR (UKR) 

 55.70

NAKAMURA MAI (JPN) 
 1.01.45

WOESSNER SUSAN S. (USA) 
 1.02.48

HLAVACKOVA ILONA (CZE) 
 1.02.88

HILAVACKOVA ILONA (CZE) 
 1.01.74

NAKAMURA REIKO (JPN) 
 1.02.18

TERAKAWA AYA (JPN) 
 1.02.43

200M

HUNT RAYMOND B. (USA) 
 2.00.20

DUFOUR SIMON (FRA) 
 2.00.38

YU RUI (CHN) 
 2.00.55

OUYANG KUNPENG (CHN) 
 1.59.17

NAKANO TAKASHI (JPN) 
 2.01.60

DE JONG CHRISTIAN (USA) 
 2.01.63

NAKAMURA REIKO (JPN) 
 2.11.88

HAGIWARA TOMOKO (JPN) 
 2.13.26

MARACINEANU ROXANA 
(FRA) 

 2.15.42

NAKAMURA REIKO (JPN) 
 2.12.17

TERAKAWA AYA (JPN) 
 2.13.21

VOLCAN ERIN (USA) 
 2.13.82

Bu
tt

er
fly

50M

KAWAMOTO KOHEI (JPN) 
 24.31

REID BURL (AUS) 
 24.31

MARTCHENKO IGOR (RUS) 
 24.40

SERDINOV AUDRIY (UKR) 
 23.93

BREUS SERGIY (UKR) 
 24.04

KOROTISHKIN EVGUENI 
(RUS) 
 24.11

GOODWIN BETHANY A. 
(USA) 
 27.18

KOMISARZ RACHEL E. (USA) 
 27.26

ZHANG XI (CHN) 
 27.37

CATALANO SHANNAN (USA) 
 27.56

BESPALOVA IRINA (RUS) 
 27.75

CORKRAN KATHERINE (AUS) 
 27.76

100M

MARTCHENKO IGOR (RUS) 
 52.78

SERDINOV ANDRIY (UKR) 
 52.88

KAWAMOTO KOHEI (JPN) 
 53.62

SERDINOV AUDRIY (UKR) 
 51.99

KOROTISHKIN EVGUENI 
(RUS) 
 52.94

TAKAYASU RYO (JPN) 
 53.42

BESPALOVA IRINA (RUS) 
 59.69

SOUTIGUINA NATALIA (RUS) 
 59.80

KOMISARZ RACHEL E. (USA) 
 59.95

CHRISTIANSON DEMERAE 
(USA) 

 1.00.42

CORKRAN KATHERINE (AUS) 
 1.00.59

BESPALOVA IRINA (RUS) 
 1.00.66

200M

MAHANEY ANDREW P. 
(USA) 

 1.58.25

SOMENSATTO J. E. (USA) 
 1.59.00

TANAKA HISAYOSHI (JPN) 
 1.59.22

MATSUDA TAKESHI (JPN) 
 1.57.44

ADVENA SERHIY (UKR) 
 1.58.74

KNOWLES JEREMY (BAH) 
 1.59.21

NAKAISHI YUKO (JPN) 
 2.09.84

VINOGRADOVA E. (RUS) 
 2.11.09

PEDDER MARGARETHA 
(GBR) 

 2.12.48

KLOCHKOVA YANA (UKR) 
 2.09.52

CAVALLINO PAOLA (ITA) 
 2.11.52

OSADA YUKIKO (JPN) 
 2.12.59

M
ed

le
y

200M

MORI TAKAHIRO (JPN) 
 2.02.34

CLEMENTS KEVIN R. (USA) 
 2.02.35

MANKOC PETER (SLO) 
 2.03.37

MORI TAKAHIRO (JPN) 
 2.00.59

BRUCKART JOSEPH (USA) 
 2.01.57

LUCAS ADAM (AUS) 
 2.03.06

KLOCHKOVA YANA (UKR) 
 2.14.13

HAGIWARA TOMOKO (JPN) 
 2.15.11

LIANG SHUANG (CHN) 
 2.15.76

KLOCHKOVA YANA (UKR) 
 2.13.32

QI HUI (CHN) 
 2.15.86

FUJINO MAIKO (JPN) 
 2.17.41

400M

CLEMENTS KEVIN R. (USA) 
 4.17.82

SAYAO CARLOS (CAN) 
 4.21.75

SICILIANO T. V. (USA) 
 4.22.80

MORI TAKAHIRO (JPN) 
 4.17.23

SHANTEAU ERIC (USA) 
 4.19.82

HALIKA MICHAEL (ISR) 
 4.20.52

LIANG SHUANG (CHN) 
 4.45.85

BISCIA FEDEROCA (ITA) 
 4.45.85

NETREFOVA HANA (CZE) 
 4.46.18

KLOCHKOVA YANA (UKR) 
 4.45.01

FUJINO MAIKO (JPN) 
 4.48.44

COOKE REBECCA (GBR) 
 4.48.59

INTERNATIONAL
UNIVERSITY
SPORTS
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SWIMMING
TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e 4X100M

GBR 
 3.20.18

USA 
 3.20.58

FRA 
 3.20.71

GBR 
 3.20.59

AUS 
 3.20.90

UKR 
 3.21.11

USA 
 3.44.47

CHN 
 3.46.24

JPN 
 3.47.25

FRA 
 3.45.50

USA 
 3.45.68

CHN 
 3.47.50

4X200M

ITA 
 7.20.34

USA 
 7.23.62

FRA 
 7.23.71

RUS 
 7.19.63

USA 
 7.20.67

ITA 
 7.20.92

USA 
 8.10.68

JPN 
 8.11.34

CHN 
 8.14.13

CHN 
 8.05.86

USA 
 8.08.84

RUS 
 8.13.99

M
ed

le
y

4X100M

USA 
 3.39.49

UKR 
 3.40.44

FRA 
 3.41.20

UKR 
 3.37.46

RUS 
 3.39.05

USA 
 3.40.18

CHN 
 4.07.41

USA 
 4.08.22

RUS 
 4.10.20

CHN 
 4.06.22

USA 
 4.07.63

JPN 
 4.08.89

2005 2007
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

50M

JONES CULLEN (USA) 
 22.22

KAPRALOV ANDREY (RUS) 
 22.40

SANTOS NICHOLAS (BRA) 
 22.44

DIAS S. N. ARAUJO (BRA) 
 22.12

NEWTON JONATHON (AUS) 
 22.33

GOODRICH D. SCOTT (USA) 
 22.39

CORREIA MARITZA (USA) 
 25.38

KHAKHLOVA SVIATLANA 
(BLR) 
 25.41

SARAH WANEZEK (USA) 
 25.60

STEFFEN BRITTA (GER) 
 24.87

HERASIMENIA 
ALIAKSANDRA (BLR) 

 25.01

GUSMAO DO AMARAL 
R. (BRA) 
 25.07

100M

LAGUNOV EVGENY (RUS) 
 49.52

KAPRALOV ANDREY (RUS) 
 49.70

CALVI ALESSANDRO (ITA) 
 49.90

GRECHIN ANDREY (RUS) 
 49.29

RITTER A. JAMES (USA) 
 49.70

SILVA F. S. DA (BRA) 
 49.71

DALLMANN PETRA (GER) 
 55.35

LIEBS ANNIKA (GER) 
 55.97

MYSKOVA JANA (CZE) 
 56.40

STEFFEN BRITTA (GER) 
 54.36

HUPMAN A. CAROLINE (USA) 
 55.36

MALLS ALICE (AUS) 
 55.40

200M

PRILUKOV YURY (RUS) 
 1.49.12

DAVENPORT ROSS (GBR) 
 1.49.16

ROGAN MARKUS (AUT) 
 1.50.47

RITTER A. JAMES (USA) 
 1.47.42

HUNTER ANDREW (GBR) 
 1.48.17

JOHNS BRIAN (CAN) 
 1.48.29

JEDRZEJCZAK OTYLIA (POL) 
 1.58.49

LIEBS ANNIKA (GER) 
 1.59.99

DALLMANN PETRA (GER) 
 2.00.81

PELLEGRINI FEDERICA (ITA) 
 1.57.67

ISAKOVIC SARA (SLO) 
 1.58.19

DWELLEY K. ELIZABETH (USA) 
 1.59.35

400M

PRILUKOV YURY (RUS) 
3.49.85

MORTIMER JUSTIN (USA) 
3.50.52

MATSUDA TAKESHI (JPN) 
 3.51.91

COMAN D. CRIATIAN (ROU) 
 3.48.29

KLUEH M. PATRICK (USA) 
 3.49.10

PRILUKOV YURY (RUS) 
 3.49.19

POTEC CAMELIA (ROU) 
 4.10.88

COOKE BECKY (GBR) 
 4.12.11

CHARRON W. CHANELLE 
(CAN) 

 4.13.27

PELLEGRINI FEDERICA (ITA) 
 4.06.11

BALMY CORALIE (FRA) 
 4.10.08

STEINEGGER JORDIS (AUT) 
 4.11.88

800M

STANCZYK PRZEMYSLAW (POL) 
7.57.00

PRILUKOV YURY (RUS) 
 7.57.05

MATSUDA TAKESHI (JPN) 
 7.58.82

LATOURETTE C. ERIC (USA) 
 7.49.90

PRILUKOV YURY (RUS) 
 7.50.49

FESENKO SERGIY (UKR) 
 7.52.41

COOKE BECKY (GBR) 
 8.31.43

PEIRSOL HAYLEY (USA) 
 8.32.89

POTEC CAMELIA (ROU) 
 8.33.33

RIGAMONTI FLAVIA (SUI) 
 8.25.59

PELLEGRINI FEDERICA (ITA) 
 8.34.97

DITTO K. ELIZABETH (USA) 
 8.35.30

1500M

MORTIMER JUSTIN (USA) 
15.23.74

LURZ THOMAS (GER) 
 15.26.20

CHERVYNSKIY IGOR (UKR) 
15.26.70

LATOURETTE C. ERIC (USA) 
 15.00.26

FESENKO SERGIY (UKR) 
 15.10.81

KLUEH M. PATRICK (USA) 
 15.13.04

PEIRSOL HAYLEY (USA) 
 16.08.06

COOKE BECKY (GBR) 
 16.22.47

PECHANOVA JANA (CZE) 
 16.37.77

RIGAMONTI FLAVIA (SUI) 
 16.05.90

YONENAGA CHIKA (JPN) 
 16.27.86

DITTO K. ELIZABETH (USA) 
 16.36.31

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke

50M

LISOGOR OLEG (UKR) 
 27.63

DICKENS A. SCOTT (CAN) 
 28.27

DYMO VALERI (UKR) 
 28.27

LISOGOR OLEG (UKR) 
 27.74

LIMA F. FERREIRA (BRA) 
 27.94

MEW DARREN (GBR) & 
DYMO VALERII (UKR) 

 27.95

JENDRICK MEGAN (USA) 
 30.88

KORMACHEVA EKATHERINA 
(RUS) 
 31.79

SCHAEFER JANNE (GER) 
 31.92

SCHAEFER J. MAREIKE (GER) 
 30.99

KATSOULIS SARAH (AUS) 
 31.51

TAMURA NANAKA (JPN) 
 31.78

100M

LISOGOR OLEG (UKR) 
 1.00.73

SWANDER KEVIN (USA) 
 1.01.74

YAMASHITA MAKOTO (JPN) 
 1.01.69

DYMO VALERII (UKR) 
 1.01.27

FALKO GRIGORY (RUS) 
 1.01.33

DICKENS SCOTT (CAN) 
 1.01.42

JENDRICK MEGAN (USA) 
 1.08.20

SONI REBECCCA (USA) 
 1.08.77

KAMINSKA BEATA (POL) 
 1.09.03

TAMURA NANAKA (JPN) 
 1.08.33

KATSOULIS SARAH (AUS) 
 1.08.42

JUKIC MIRNA (AUT) 
 1.08.53

200M

KUCZKO SLAWOMIR (POL) 
 2.12.35

POLYAKOV VLADISLAV (KAZ) 
 2.12.69

IMAMURA GENKI (JPN) 
 2.12.95

FALKO GRIGORY (RUS) 
 2.12.89

HURLEY R. PATRICK (USA) 
 2.13.24

POLYAKOV VLADISLAV (KAZ) 
 2.13.53

TANEDA MEGUMI (JPN) 
 2.27.81

SONI REBECCCA (USA) 
 2.27.84

QI HUI (CHN) 
 2.27.94

JUNG SEUL KI (KOR) 
 2.24.67

KANTETO RIE (JPN) 
 2.25.63

PIERSE ANNAMAY (CAN) 
 2.25.73

Ba
ck

st
ro

ke

50M

TANCOCK LIAM (GBR) 
 25.50

SUNG MIN (KOR) 
 25.59

YAMAGUCHI MASAFUMI 
(JPN) & GREVERS MATTHEW 

(USA) 
 25.61

MEEUW H. FOLKERT (GER) 
 25.42

KOGA JUNYA (JPN) 
 25.43

CLAY MATTHEW (GBR) 
 25.44

TERAKAWA AYA (JPN) 
 29.06

CARROLL JENNIFER (CAN) 
 29.32

KHAKHLOVA SVIATLANA 
(BLR) 
 29.42

TERAKAWA AYA (JPN) 
 28.61

HERASIMENIA 
ALIAKSANDRA (BLR) 

 28.70

KHAKHLOVA SVIATLANA 
(BLR) 

 28.83

100M

YAMAGUCHI MASAFUMI (JPN) 
 55.00

GREVERS MATTHEW (USA) 
 55.08

MIYASHITA JUNICHI (JPN) 
 55.81

MEEUW H. FOLKERT (GER) 
 54.21

ROGAN MARKUS (AUT) 
 54.27

THOMAN N. BREWER (USA) 
 54.62

TERAKAWA AYA (JPN) 
 1.01.38

OIKAWA MASAKI (JPN) 
 1.02.44

AMSHENNIKOVA IRYNA (UKR) 
 1.02.53

TERAKAWA AYA (JPN) 
 1.01.50

ZUBKOVA KATERYNA (UKR) 
 1.01.67

CHEN YANYAN (CHN) 
 1.01.89

200M

MEDVESEK BLAZ (SLO) 
 1.58.91

NAKANO TAKASHI (JPN) 
 1.59.09

YAMAGUCHI MASAFUMI 
(JPN) 

 2.00.76

ROGAN MARKUS (AUT) 
 1.56.66

NAKANO TAKASHI (JPN) 
 1.58.14

THOMAN N. BREWER (USA) 
 1.58.61

TERAKAWA AYA (JPN) 
 2.11.81

IGARASHI TAKAMI (JPN) 
 2.12.23

LIEBS ANNIKA (GER) 
 2.13.99

HARRIGAN K. MARIE (USA) 
 2.11.48

INGRAM M. JANE (NZL) 
 2.11.98

IGARASHI TAKAMI (JPN) 
 2.12.04

Bu
tt

er
fly 50M

BREUS SERGIY (UKR) 
 23.65

KOROTYSHKIN EVGENY 
(RUS) 
 23.69

SANTOS NICHOLAS (BRA) 
 23.98

BREUS SERGII (UKR) 
 23.71

DIAS DOS SANTOS N. A. 
(BRA) 
 23.74

KOROTYSHKIN EVGENY 
(RUS) 
 23.86

VLADYKINA VASILISSA (RUS) 
 26.88

VOLLMER DANA (USA) 
 26.91

MACCAGNOLA CRISTINA 
(ITA) 

 26.99

NADARAJAH FABIENNE 
(AUT) 
 26.81

KATO YUKA (JPN) 
 26.82

OSHIMI MASAS (JPN) 
 26.82

100M BREUS SERGIY (UKR) 
 53.37

COOPER TODD (GBR) 
 53.41

ADVENA SERGIY (UKR) 
 53.42

RUDLOF DARRYL (CAN) 
 52.89

TOMIYAMA TAKASHI (JPN) 
 52.97

BREUS SERGII (UKR) 
 53.01
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SWIMMING
Bu

tt
er

fly

100M JEDRZEJCZAK OTYLIA (POL) 
 58.74

HEALEY SARAH (GBR) 
 1.00.09

CHRISTIANSON DEMERAE (USA) 
 1.00.16

DOWNING MACKENZIE (CAN) 
 58.88

BESPALOVA IRINA (RUS) 
 59.02

XU YANWEI (CHN) 
 59.22

200M

KORZENIOW SKI PAWEL (POL) 
 1.56.52

MATSUDA TAKESHI (JPN) 
 1.57.55

DRZEWINSKI LUKASZ (POL) 
 1.58.13

SAKATA RYUSUKE (JPN) 
 1.55.92

CHEN YIN (CHN) 
 1.56.59

MADWED D. KIRSCHNER (USA) 
 1.57.16

JEDRZEJCZAK OTYLIA (POL) 
 2.09.67

VANDENBERG KIMBERLY (USA) 
 2.10.40

DUNNING TERRI (GBR) 
 2.11.73

LACROIX AUDREY (CAN) 
 2.06.83

DOWNING MACKENZIE (CAN) 
 2.08.83

ISAKOVIC SARA (SLO) 
 2.09.45

M
ed

le
y

200M

SHANTEAU ERIC (USA) 
 2.00.13

JANUSAITIS VYTAUTAS (LTU) 
 2.00.98

ZNAO TAO (CHN) 
 2.01.29

JOHNS BRIAN (CAN) 
 1.59.97

TAKAKUWA KEN (JPN) 
 2.00.09

WOJT LUKASZ (POL) 
 2.00.32

QI HUI (CHN) 
 2.14.99

NORFOLK HELEN (NZL) 
 2.16.03

HETZER NICOLE (GER) 
 2.17.22

SANDENO K. SHEA (USA) 
 2.12.13

KLOCHKOVA YANA (UKR) 
 2.13.15

KARPEEVA SVETLANA (RUS) 
 2.14.37

400M

SHANTEAU ERIC (USA) 
 4.18.64

NAGY PETER (HUN) 
 4.20.05

SANO HIDEMASA (JPN) 
 4.20.11

MELLORS P. WATSON (USA) 
 4.12.94

VANDERKAAY A. RICHARD 
(USA) 

 4.17.34

TURRINI FEDERICO (ITA) 
 4.19.96

QI HUI (CHN) 
 4.45.24

COOKE BECKY (GBR) 
 4.45.62

HETZER NICOLE (GER) 
 4.46.62

KLOCHKOVA YANA (UKR) 
 4.37.50

SANDENO K. SHEA (USA) 
 4.41.57

ZHANG XIN (CHN) 
 4.42.49

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e 4X100M

FRA 
 3.19.91

GBR 
 3.20.27

USA 
 3.20.45

USA 
 3.16.06

CAN 
 3.18.57

RUS 
 3.18.73

USA 
 3.43.97

NZL 
 3.46.68

FRA 
 3.46.68

USA 
 3.40.85

CHN 
 3.41.38

GER 
 3.42.68

4X200M

ITA 
 7.19.51

JPN 
 7.20.31

USA 
 7.20.54

USA 
 7.13.72

RUS 
 7.16.20

ITA 
 7.17.93

USA 
 8.05.92

NZL 
 8.09.09

FRA 
 8.09.50

USA 
 7.57.87

CHN 
 7.58.28

ITA 
 8.01.11

M
ed

le
y

4X100M

UKR 
 3.38.49

USA 
 3.39.35

JPN 
 3.39.36

RUS 
 3.36.17

USA 
 3.37.42

UKR 
 3.37.74

USA 
 4.07.00

JPN 
 4.08.99

RUS 
 4.10.36

 JPN 
 4.03.11

USA 
 4.03.96

CAN 
 4.04.52

2009 2011
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

50M

ROLLA ANDREA (ITA) 
 22.16

STEMETZ BORIS (FRA) & 
FESIKOV SERGEY (RUS) 

 22.19

SPADARO LUCIO (ITA) 
 22.30

SMALL ADAM (USA) 
 22.31

SHIOURA SHINRI (JPN) 
 22.37

GERASIMENYA 
ALEXSANDRA (BLR) 

 24.62

BRANDT DOROTHEA (GER) 
 25.03

KING MICHELLE (USA) 
 25.10

HERASIMENIA 
ALIAKSANDRA (BLR) 

 24.66

STEPANYUK DARYA (UKR) 
 25.12

CAMPBELL CATE (AUS) 
 25.17

100M

FESIKOV SERGEY (RUS) 
 48.43

PROSSER CAMERON (AUS) 
 48.57

DUNFORD JASON (KEN) 
 48.73

FEIGEN JAMES (USA) 
 49.26

TRANDAFIR NORBERT (ROU) 
 49.41

SHIOURA SHINRI (JPN) 
 49.50

WILSON HANNAH (HKG) 
 54.35

GERASIMENYA 
ALEXSANDRA (BLR) 

 54.79

NAJDANOVSKI MIROSLAVA 
(SRB) & KENNEDY MADISON 

(USA) 
 54.96

TANG YI (CHN) 
 54.24

STEPANYUK DARYA (UKR) 
 55.32

ROMANO MEGAN (USA) 
 55.38

200M

UCHIDA SHO (JPN) 
 1.47.63

ROBISON DOUGLAS (USA) 
 1.48.34

HIHARA SHOGO (JPN) 
 1.48.49

MC LEAN MATTHEW (USA) 
 1:47.44

LEFERT CLEMENT (FRA) 
 1:47.78

UCHIDA SHO (JPN) 
 1:49.06

LSAKOVIA SARA (SLO) 
 1.58.59

PETERSON KEVYN (CAN) 
 1.58.67

HEISS KRISTEN (USA) 
 1.58.77

COSTA SCHMID MELANIA 
FELICITAS (ESP) 

 1:57.98

BOYLE LAUREN (NZL) 
 1:59.19

BISPO KARLEE (USA) 
 1:59.31

400M

STANCZYK PRZEMYLAW (POL) 
 3.46.72

TOURETTE CHAD LA (USA) 
 3.46.93

COLBERTALDO FEDERICO (ITA) 
 3.47.17

MCKEON DAVID (AUS) 
 3:48.78

KLUEH MICHAEL (USA) 
 3:48.84

UCHIDA SHO (JPN) 
 3:51.93

PETERSON KEVYN (CAN) 
 4.10.01

HEISS KRISTEN (USA) 
 4.11.30

VORSTER LEONE (RSA) 
 4.13.18

BOYLE LAUREN (NZL) 
 4:07.78

COSTA SCHMID MELANIA 
FELICITAS (ESP) 

 4:07.97

PAECOCK STEPHANIE (USA) 
 4:10.25

800M

TOURETTE CHAD LA (USA) 
 7.47.24

COLBERTALDO FEDERICO 
(ITA) 

 7.48.58

STANCZYK PRZEMYLAW 
(POL) 

 7.53.67

KLUEH MICHAEL (USA) 
 7:52.31

POTENZA ROCCO (ITA) 
 7:53.45

MIYAMOTO YOHSUKE (JPN) 
 7:56.29

SPRAGUE WHITNEY (USA) 
 8.32.71

KIDA YUMI (JPN) 
 8.34.98

IOPPI ROBERTA (ITA) 
 8.40.00

BOYLE LAUREN (NZL) 
 8:26.30

ANDERSON HALEY (USA) 
 8:27.11

COSTA SCHMID MELANIA 
FELICITAS (ESP) 

 8:33.66

1500M

STANCZYK PRZEMYLAW (POL) 
 14.51.06

TOURETTE CHAD LA (USA) 
 14.53.7

COLBERTALDO FEDERICO (ITA) 
 15.03.90

POTENZA ROCCO (ITA) 
 15:00.57

MIYAMOTO YOHSUKE (JPN) 
 15:05.86

FROLOV SERGII (UKR) 
 15:06.17

KIDA YUMI (JPN) 
 16.24.26

SPRAGUE WHITNEY (USA) 
 16.29.04

IWASHITA NATSUMI (JPN) 
 16.31.68

ANDERSON HALEY (USA) 
 16:21.72

COSTA SCHMID MELANIA 
FELICITAS (ESP) 

 16:21.79

BOYLE LAUREN (NZL) 
 16:26.37

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke

50M

SWANDER KEVIN (USA) 
 27.14

SILVA FELIPE F. (BRA) 
 27.23

SILADI CABA (SRB) 
 27.27

SNYDERS GLENN (NZL) 
 27.37

GOMES JUNIOR JOAO (BRA) 
 27.60

PESCE MATTIA (ITA) 
 27.80

DEEVA DARIA (RUS) 
 31.55

EUN KIM DAL (KOR) 
 31.57

SCIESZKO EWA (POL) 
 31.63

CHANDLER ANN (USA) 
 31.13

VAN BEILEN TERA COLLEEN 
(CAN) 
 31.45

ARTEMEVA VALENTINA 
(RUS) 
 31.74

100M

BORYSIK IGOR (UKR) 
 59.53

SCOZZOLI FABIO (ITA) 
 59.85

SAKIMOTO HIROMASA (JPN) 
 59.90

TITENIS GIEDRIUS (LTU) 
 1:00.39

SNYDERS GLENN (NZL) 
 1:00.71

GOMES JUNIOR JOAO (BRA) 
 1:00.78

BOGGIATTO CHIARA (ITA) 
 1.07.15 HIGL NADA (SRB) 1.07.80 NOSE HITOMI (JPN) 

 1.07.87
SUN YE (CHN) 

 1:07.53

VAN BEILEN TERA COLLEEN 
(CAN) 

 1:08.24

SUZUKI SATOMI (JPN) 
 1:08.45

200M

BORYSIK IGOR (UKR) 
 2.08.73

TOMITA NAOYA (JPN) 
 2.11.02

TITENIS GIEDRIUS (LTU) 
 2.11.14

SNYDERS GLENN (NZL) 
 2:10.85 

TITENIS GIEDRIUS (LTU) 
 2:10.85

OTSUKA KAZUKI (JPN) 
 2:10.96

KANETO RIE (JPN) 
 2.22.32

HIGL HNADA (SRB) 
 2.24.20

ALEKSEEVA ALENA (RUS) 
 2.25.40

SUN YE (CHN) 
 2:24.63

KROPP ANDREA (USA) 
 2:26.18

SUZUKI SATOMI (JPN) 
 2:26.67

INTERNATIONAL
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SWIMMING
Ba

ck
st

ro
ke

50M

KOGA JUNYA (JPN) 
 24.63

IRIE RYOSUKE (JPN) 
 25.05

BARNEA GUY (ISR) 
 25.09

IRIE RYOSUKE (JPN) 
 25.11

BARNEA GUY (ISR) 
 25.21

MARKOV SERGEY (RUS) 
 25.42

SAKAI SHIHO (JPN) 
 28.17

TIANLONGZI XU (CHN) 
 28.20

GERASIMENYA 
ALEKSANDRA (BLR) 

 28.32

CONNOLLY JENNIFER (USA) 
 27.92

HERASIMENIA 
ALIAKSANDRA (BLR) 

 27.93

LOH GRACE (AUS) 
 28.37

100M

IRIE RYOSUKE (JPN) 
 52.60

MEEUW HELGE (GER) 
 52.94

KOGA JUNYA (JPN) 
 53.50

KEAN GARETH (NZL) 
 54.71

RANDO GALVEZ JUAN 
MIGUEL (ESP) 

 54.94

BASSETT KURT PETER (NZL) 
 55.21

SAKAI SHIHO (JPN) 
 1.00.30

MURDOCH KATY (CAN) 
 1.00.92

TABEI ERI (JPN) 
 1.01.01

SAKAI SHIHO (JPN) 
 1:00.28

CONNOLLY JENNIFER (USA) 
 1:00.50

HERASIMENIA 
ALIAKSANDRA (BLR) 

 1:00.91

200M

IRIE RYOSUKE (JPN) 
 1.54.13

SCHIRK PATRICK (USA) 
 1.57.05

WATNANABE KAZUKI (JPN) 
 1.58.23

IRIE RYOSUKE (JPN) 
 1:56.01

TULLIUS REXFORD (USA) 
 1:58.66

KEAN GARETH (NZL) 
 1:58.74

PROUD STEPHANIE (GBR) 
 2.08.91

HEISS KRISTEN (USA) 
 2.09.22

FUKUDA TOMOYO (JPN) 
 2.11.17

SAKAI SHIHO (JPN) 
 2:09.75

CALDWELL HILARY A. (CAN) 
 2:11.12

DA ROCHA MARCE D. (ESP) 
 2:11.24

Bu
tt

er
fly

50M

GODEC JERNEJ (SLO) 
 23.41

DUNFORD JASON (KEN) 
 23.45

BRADY CHRISTOPHER (USA) 
 23.56

PHILLIPS TIMOTHY (USA) 
 23.51

FACCHINELLI PAOLO (ITA) 
 23.85

KISHIDA MASAYUKI (JPN) 
 23.93

KHOKHLOVA SVETLANA 
(BLR) 

 25.97

MACCAGNOLA CHRISTINA 
(ITA) 

 26.52

WENWEN HONG (CHN) 
 26.66

LU YING (CHN) 
 25.98

GUEHRER MARIEKE (AUS) 
 26.24

MILLS ALICE (AUS) 
 26.53

100M

DUNFORD JASON (KEN) 
 51.29

BRADY CHRISTOPHER (USA) 
 51.62

GANIKHIN MAXIM (RUS) 
& RUBACEK MICHAL (CZE) 

 52.33

PHILLIPS TIMOTHY (USA) 
 52.06

SHIELDS DAVID (USA) 
 52.62

KORZENIOWSKI PAWEL 
(POL) 
 52.96

WILSON HANNAH (HKG) 
 58.24

WENWEN HONG (CHN) 
 59.19

KUROKI AYANO (JPN) 
 59.44

LU YING (CHN) 
 57.86

FUKUDA TOMOYO (JPN) 
 59.08

MILLS ALICE (AUS) 
 59.11

200M

KORZENIOWSKI PAWEL 
(POL) 

 1.54.30

KANEDA KAZUYA (JPN) 
 1.56.43

SAKATA RYUSUKE (JPN) 
& GANIKHIN MAXIM (RUS) 

 1.56.75

CSEH LASZLO (HUN) 
 1:55.87

BOLLIER ROBERT (USA) 
 1:56.06

SANO HIDEMASA (JPN) 
 1:56.81

MEHLHORN ANNIKA (GER) 
 2.07.35

DEPAUL LYNDSAY (USA) 
 2.09.89

MINAMIZONO HARUKA 
(JPN) 

 2.10.01

DICKONS JESSICA (GBR) 
 2:08.91

HOSHI NATSUMI (JPN) 
 2:08.94

CHOI HYE RA (KOR) 
 2:09.35

M
ed

le
y

200M

VANDERKAAY ALEX (USA) 
 1.57.58

BEAVERS KEITH (CAN) 
 1.59.83

KOSAKA YUMA (JPN) 
 2.00.77

CSEH LASZLO (HUN) 
 1:57.86

HORIHATA YUYA (JPN) 
 1:59.74

KOSAKA YUMA (JPN) 
 1:59.81

OHLGREN AVA (USA) 
 2.12.07

KITAGAWA ASAMI (JPN) 
 2.13.39

FUKUDA TOMOYO (JPN) 
 2.13.71

KATO IZULI (JPN) 
 2

13.52

CHOI HYE RA (KOR) 
 2:14.17

LIU JING (CHN) 
 2:14.39

400M

MATCZAK MATEUSZ (POL) 
 4.12.28

VANDERKAAY ALEX (USA) 
 4.12.48

HORIHATA YUYA (JPN) 
 4.15.26

CSEH LASZLO (HUN) 
 4:12.67

HORIHATA YUYA (JPN) 
 4:13.66

HARRIS WILLIAM (USA) 
 4:15.40

OHLGREN AVA (USA) 
 4.40.61

DEPAUL LYNDSAY (USA) 
 4.41.94

KARPEEVA SVETLANA (RUS) 
 4.44.26

DIRADO MADELINE (USA) 
 4:40.79

TAKAHASHI MIHO (JPN) 
 4:42.28

STEINEGGER JOERDIS (AUT) 
 4:43.30

O
pe

n 
w

at
er

10K

RUFFINI SIMONE (ITA) 
1:58:00.74

ABROSIMOV KIRILL (RUS) 
 2:00:03.35

HIRAI YASUNARI (JPN) 
 2:00:05.54

BRUNI RACHELE (ITA) 
2:06:49.31

REICHERT NADINE (GER) 
 2:07:29.21

FRANCO ALICE (ITA) 
 2:08:42.77

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e 4X100M

USA 
 3.14.74

ITA 
 3.16.07

FRA 
 3.16.57

USA 
 3:15.84

BRA
17.30

FRA 
 13:18.78

USA 
 3.41.81

JPN 
 3.42.60

CAN 
 3.43.09

AUS 
 3:40.03

USA 
 3:40.19

CHN 
 3:40.29

4X200M

JPN 
 7.11.54

USA 
 7.14.20

CAN 
 7.16.45

USA 
 7:13.54

JPN 
 7:14.66

AUS 
 7:17.58

USA 
 8.00.49

CAN 
 8.03.67

ITA 
 8.06.14

USA 
 7:55.02

NZL 
 7:59.60

CHN 
 7:59.62

M
ed

le
y

4X100M

JPN
 3.32.80

ITA 
 3.35.75

FRA 
 3.38.31

JPN 
 3:35.02

USA 
 3:37.92

NZL 
 3:38.75

USA 
 4.01.90

ITA 
 4.02.75

RUS 
 4.03.89

CHN 
 3:59.15

USA 
 4:00.15

JPN 
 4:00.98
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SWIMMING
2013 2015

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

50M

MOROZOV VLADIMIR (RUS) 
 21.67

GRECHIN ANDREY (RUS) 
 22.10

GOVOROV ANDRII (UKR) 
 22.17

TSURKIN YAUHEN (BLR) 
22.22

DE SOUZA MARTINS 
HENRIQUE (BRA) 

22.24

POWERS PAUL (USA) 
22.34

HERASIMENIA 
ALIAKSANDRA (BLR) 

 24.48

SANTAMANS ANNA (FRA) 
 24.81

ROMANO MEGAN (USA) 
 24.98

NASRETDINOVA ROZALIYA 
(RUS) 
24.91

BAZAROVA ELIZAVETA (RUS) 
25.05

BARRATT HOLLY (AUS) 
25.08

100M

MOROZOV VLADIMIR (RUS) 
 47.62

LOBINTSEV NIKITA (RUS) 
 48.54

SANTUCCI MICHELE (ITA) 
 49.30

DE SOUZA MARTINS 
HENRIQUE (BRA) 

48.98

CONGER JOHN PEET (USA) 
49.02

BELOTTI MARCO (ITA) 
49.43

HERASIMENIA 
ALIAKSANDRA (BLR) 

 53.50

POPOVA VERONIKA (RUS) 
 54.12

ROMANO MEGAN (USA) 
 54.45

VREELAND SHANNON (USA) 
54.39

WEITZEIL ABBIGAIL (USA) 
54.53

MATSUO AMI (AUS) 
54.94

200M

IZOTOV DANILA (RUS) 
 1:45.48

LOBINTSEV NIKITA (RUS) 
 1:46.30

KORZENIOWSKI PAWEL 
(POL) 

 1:46.91

MALONE REED (USA) 
1:47.15

YOUNGQUIST CLAY (USA) 
1:47.91

HANSFORD JACOB (AUS) 
1:48.29

ANDREEVA VIKTORIIYA 
(RUS) 

 1:57.31

POPOVA VERONIKA (RUS) 
 1:57.40

MCCLATCHEY CAITLIN 
(GBR) 

 1:58.20

VREELAND SHANNON (USA) 
1:58.38

WANG SHIJIA (CHN) 
1:58.89

DE MEMME MARTINA (ITA) 
1:59.14

400M

NAPOLEON RYAN (AUS) 
 3:48.96

YAMAMOTO KOHEI (JPN) 
 3:49.03

HIDAKA FUMIYA (JPN) 
 3:50.63

LELLIOTT JAY STEVEN JOHN 
(GBR) 

3:48.84

MCLOUGHLIN JACK (AUS) 
3:48.88

MALONE REED (USA) 
3:50.13

DE MEMME (Mar) 
 4:07.69

SOKOLOVA ELENA (RUS) 
 4:08.51

MCCLATCHEY CAITLIN 
(GBR) 

 4:08.77

SMITH LEAH (USA) 
4:05.29

VROOMAN LINDSAY (USA) 
4:07.28

DE MEMME MARTINA (ITA) 
4:12.92

800M

YAMAMOTO KOHEI (JPN) 
 7:49.96

FROLOV SERGII (UKR) 
 7:51.02

HEDLIN ERIC WILLIAM 
(CAN) 

 7:53.78

FROLOV SERGII (UKR) 
7:50.28

LELLIOTT JAY STEVEN JOHN 
(GBR) 

7:50.97

HIRAI AYATSUGU (JPN) 
7:52.77

DE MEMME (Mar) 
 8:28.09

PEACOCK STEPHANIE (USA) 
 8:28.21

STEENVOORDEN ASHLEY 
(USA) 

 8:29.79

VROOMAN LINDSAY (USA) 
8:26.67

CARAMIGNOLI MARTINA 
RITA (ITA) 
8:28.43

MELVERTON KIAH (AUS) 
8:31.80

1500M

RYAN SEAN (USA) 
 14:57.33

YAMAMOTO KOHEI (JPN) 
 15:00.15

FROLOV SERGII (UKR) 
 15:02.63

HIRAI AYATSUGU (JPN) 
14:56.10

FROLOV SERGII (UKR) 
15:02.81

YAMAMOTO KOHEI (JPN) 
15:03.99

PEACOCK STEPHANIE (USA) 
 16:04.44

STEENVOORDEN ASHLEY 
(USA) 

 16:07.89

CARAMIGNOLI MARTINA 
(ITA) 

 16:19.71

CARAMIGNOLI MARTINA 
RITA (ITA) 
16:06.71

VROOMAN LINDSAY (USA) 
16:13.85

MELVERTON KIAH (AUS) 
16:21.39

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke

50M

ZORZI GLIULIOANDREA 
(RSA) 
 27.44

TONIATO ANDREA (ITA) 
 27.53

MOROZOV VLADIMIR (RUS) 
 27.70

SILADI CABA (SRB) 
27.34

TONIATO ANDREA (ITA) 
27.41

BALANDIN DMITRIY (KAZ) 
27.47

EFIMOVA IULIA (RUS) 
 30.12

CHOCOVA PETRA (CZE) 
 30.99

ARTEMEVA VALENTINA 
(RUS) 
 31.39

LIVER MARIIA (UKR) 
30.73

DOYLE FIONA (IRL) 
31.09

CARRARO MARTINA (ITA) 
31.11

100M

KOSEKI YASUHIRO (JPN) 
 1:00.00

ALEXANDROV MIHAIL (USA) 
 1:00.30

GIORGETTI EDOARDO (ITA) 
 1:00.36

BALANDIN DMITRIY (KAZ) 
59.96

WILBY JAH (GBR) 
1:00.28

BENSON CRAIG HARRY 
(GBR) 

1:00.33

EFIMOVA IULIA (RUS) 
 1:05.48

DOYLE FIONA (IRL) 
 1:07.66

SOGAR LAURA (USA) 
 1:07.78

MATSUSHIMA MINA (JPN) 
1:06.76

KING LILLIA (USA) 
1:06.93

DOYLE FIONA (IRL) 
1:07.15

200M

SINKEVICH VIATCHESLAV 
(RUS) 

 2:09.78

TAKAHASHI YUKIHIRO (JPN) 
 2:10.35

PIZZINI LUCA (ITA) 
 2:10.99

PRENOT JOSHUA (USA) 
2:08.90

KOHINATA KAZUKI (JPN) 
2:09.08

BENSON CRAIG HARRY 
(GBR) 

2:09.10

EFIMOVA IULIA (RUS) 
 2:24.10

SOGAR LAURA (USA) 
 2:25.33

MOTEGI MIO (JPN) 
 2:25.73

FUKUDOME KEIKO (JPN) 
2:24.92

AOKI REONA (JPN) 
2:26.17

MORAVCIKOVA MARTINA 
(CZE) 

2:27.35

Ba
ck

st
ro

ke

50M

TREFFERS BENJAMI (AUS) 
 24.86

MOROZOV VLADIMIR (RUS) 
 24.87

PIZZAMIGLIO STEFANO (ITA) 
 24.92

HASEGAWA JUNYA (JPA) 
25.25

PIZZAMIGLIO STEFANO (ITA) 
25.43

ULYANOV NIKITA (RUS) 
25.49

ZUEVA ANASTASIA (RUS) 
 27.89

HERASIMENIA 
ALIAKSANDRA (BLR) 

 28.01

WILSON MADISON (AUS) 
 28.33

BARRATT HOLLY (AUS) 
28.04

AU HOI SHUN STEPHANIE 
(HKG) 
28.38

YU HYOUNJI (KOR) 
28.38

100M

SHIRAI YUKI (JPN) 
 53.70

TREFFERS BENJAMI (AUS) 
 53.76

PEBLEY JACOB (USA) 
 54.11

HASEGAWA JUNYA (JPA) 
53.77

CICCARESE CHRISTOPHER 
(ITA) 

53.92

CONGER JOHN PEET (USA) 
54.09

ZUEVA ANASTASIA (RUS) 
 59.83

ROMANO MEGAN (USA) 
 59.85

WILSON MADISON (AUS) 
 1:00.65

MASSE KYLIE JACQUELINE 
(CAN) 
59.97

PELTON ELIZABETH (USA) 
1:00.65

BOOTSMA RACHEL (USA) 
1:00.78

200M

CONGER JOHN (USA) 
 1:55.47

SHIRAI YUKI (JPN) 
 1:56.95

PEBLEY JACOB (USA) 
 1:57.43

PEBLEY JACOB (USA) 
1:56.29

SUNAMA KEITA (JPN) 
1:57.50

SHABASOV ANDREI (RUS) 
1:57.68

WILSON MADISON (AUS) 
 2:09.22

ZEVINA DARYNA (UKR) 
 2:09.41

WHITE HAYLE (AUS) 
 2:09.84

BRATTON LISA (USA) 
2:09.31

BAUMRTOVA SIMONA (CZE) 
2:10.53

KAWAYOKE YUKA (JPN) 
2:11.60

Bu
tt

er
fly

50M

GOVOROV ANDRII (UKR) 
 23.28 

& TSURKIN YAUHEN (BLR) 
 23.28

- CODIA PIERO (ITA) 
 23.38

DE SOUZA MARTINS 
HENRIQUE (BRA) 

23.22

TSURKIN YAUHEN (BLR) 
23.44

CODIA PIETRO (ITA) 
23.48

HERASIMENIA 
ALIAKSANDRA (BLR) 

 25.84

SAVARD KATERINE (CAN) 
 26.05

GEMO ELENA (ITA) 
 26.28

LU YING (CHN) 
25.72

CHIMROVA SVETLANA (RUS) 
26.23

BARRATT HOLLY (AUS) 
26.41

100M

KORZENIOWSKI PAWEL 
(POL) 
 51.75

TSURKIN YAUHEN (BLR) 
 51.80

KOPTELOV EVGENY (RUS) 
 52.04

KOPTELOV EVGENY (RUS) 
51.50

CODIA PIETRO (ITA) 
51.69

TSURKIN YAUHEN (BLR) 
52.12

SAVARD KATERINE (CAN) 
 57.63

GUO FAN (CHN) 
 58.98

KOBAYASHI NAO (JPN) 
 58.99

LU YING (CHN) 
57.83

DI LIDDO ELENA (ITA) 
58.29

LISTOPADOVA KATARINA 
(SVK) 
58.37

200M

BICZO BENCE (HUN) 
 1:55.32

HIRAI KENTA (JPN) 
 1:55.90

DIMITRIADIS STEFANOS 
(GRE) 

 1:57.36

KOPTELOV EVGENY (RUS) 
1:54.79

YAJIMA YUYA (JPN) 
1:55:73

UMEMOTO MASAYUKI (JPN) 
1:56.12

FUJITA KONA (JPN) 
 2:09.66

KOBAYASHI NAO (JPN) 
 2:10.65

MARTYNOVA YANA (RUS) 
 2:10.72

ZHOU YILIN (CHN) 
2:07.69

POLIERI ALESSIA (ITA) 
2:08.66

FLICKINGER HALI (USA) 
2:08.80

INTERNATIONAL
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SWIMMING
M

ed
le

y

200M

JAMES JUSTI (AUS) 
 1:58.35

FUJIMORI HIROMASA (JPN) 
 1:58.76

TSUTSUMI TAKAHIRO (JPN) 
 1:59.54

JAMES JUSTIN (AUS) 
1:58.38

PRENOT JOSHUA (USA) 
1:58.38

SUNAMA KEITA (JPN) 
1:58.45

ANDREEVA VIKTORIIYA 
(RUS) 

 2:12.32

HENRY SARAH (USA) 
 2:12.69

MARGALIS MELANIE (USA) 
 2:12.96

ZHANG SISHI (CHN) 
2:12.31

COX MADISYN (USA) 
2:12.77

FULLERTON ELLEN (AUS) 
2:13.48

400M

WEISS MICHAEL (USA) 
 4:12.00

FUJIMORI TAKEHARU (JPN) 
 4:13.43

SMITH LEWIS JAMES 
SELKIRK (GBR) 

 4:16.86

LITHERLAND JAY (USA) 
4:12.43

PRENOT JOSHUA (USA) 
4:13.15

SUNAMA KEITA (JPN) 
4:13.98

MARTYNOVA YANA (RUS) 
 4:39.02

HAWTHORNE MEGHAN 
(USA) 

 4:40.40

SHIMIZU SAKIKO (JPN) 
 4:42.09

HENRY SARAH (USA) 
4:38.88

ZAVADOVA BARBORA (CZE) 
4:40.03

FLICKINGER HALI (USA) 
4:40.54

O
pe

n 
W

at
er

10K

FURLAN MATTEO (ITA) 
 1:56:12.4

BERAUD ROMAIN (FRA) 
 1:56:14.4

WASCHBURGER ANDREAS 
(GER) 

 1:56:16.3

EVSIKOV ANTON (RUS) 
1:55:09.6

FURLAN MATTEO (ITA) 
1:55:09.9

SANZULLO MARIO (ITA) 
1:55:11.0

TWICHELL ASHLEY (USA) 
 2:05:00.9

PONSELE AURORA (ITA) 
 2:05:31.9

SITIC KARLA (CRO) 
 2:05:32.1

BRIDI ARIANNA (ITA) 
2:03:19.4

RAIMONDI ILARIA (ITA) 
2:03:58.9

PEACOCK STEPHANIE (USA) 
2:04:53.1

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e 4X100M

RUS 
 3:10.88

AUS 
 3:16.33

ITA 
 3:16.64

JPN 
3:17.98

RUS 
3:18.18

FRA 
 13:18.78

RUS 
 3:38.15

USA 
 3:38.60

CAN 
 3:40.71

JPN 
3:41.15

RUS 
3:41.34

CHN 
 3:40.29

4X200M

RUS 
 7:05.49

USA 
 7:13.58

AUS 
 7:15.50

AUS 
7:13.04

JPN 
7:13.12

AUS 
 7:17.58

USA 
 7:55.53

RUS 
 7:55.76

CAN 
 8:02.73

CHN 
8:01.09

JPN 
8:01.18

CHN 
 7:59.62

M
ed

le
y

4X100M

RUS 
 3:34.27

JPN 
 3:34.41

USA 
 3:34.63

USA 
3:34.61

JPN 
3:34.82

NZL 
 3:38.75

RUS 
 3:58.04

ITA 
 4:02.61

USA 
 4:02.71

JPN 
4:00.61

USA 
4:00.75

JPN 
 4:00.98

2017 2019
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

50M

LIUKKONEN ARI PEKKA (FIN) 
22.02

AMARAL DUARTE GA I (BRA) 
22.05

NAKAMURA KATSUMI (JPN) 
22.05

CUMBERLIDGE DAVID ROSS 
(GBR) 
21.97

MATSUI KOSUKE (JPN) 
22.26

MARKOV DANILL (RUS) 
22.39

BALDWIN CAROLINE 
GRACE (USA) 

25.02

KAMENEVA MARIIA (RUS) 
25.08

KONOPKA KATRINA MARIE 
(USA) 
25.21

PERRY KY-LEE (USA) 
25.08

FELSNER JESSICA (GER) 
25.12

BARCLAY EMILY GEORGIA 
(GBR) 
25.15

100M

HELD RYAN JOSEPH (USA) 
48.36

MAJCHRZAK KACPER 
KRYSTIAN (POL) 

48.38

NAKAMURA KATSUMI (JPN) 
48.63

APPLE ZACHARY (USA) 
48.01

JACKSON TATE (USA) 
48.29

FERREIRA MARCO ANTONIO 
(BRA) 
48.57

HAUGHEY SIOBHAN 
BERNADETTE (HKG) 

54.10

KAMENEVA MARIIA (RUS) 
54.37

OPENYSHEV A ARINA (RUS) 
54.89

DE LOOF GABRIELLE (USA) 
54.76

HOEPINK LISA (GER) 
55.04

BURCHILL VERONICA (USA) 
55.05

200M

RAPSYS DANAS (LTU) 
1:45.75

MAJCHRZAK KACPER 
KRYSTIAN (POL) 

1:46.19

VEKOVISHCHEV MIKHAIL 
(RUS) 

1:46.48

APPLE ZACHARY (USA) 
1:46.80

SNEGIREV NIKOLAY (RUS) 
1:46.97

DI COLA STEFANO (ITA) 
1:47.86

HAUGHEY SIOBHAN 
BERNADETTE (HKG) 

1:56.71

DRABOT KATHERINE 
GRACE (USA) 

1:57.61

OPENYSHEV A ARINA (RUS) 
1:58.53

DE LOOF GABRIELLE (USA) 
1:57.62

MADDEN PAIGE (USA) 
1:58.31

BAKLAKOVA MARIIA (RUS) 
1:59.00

400M

ROMANCHUK MYKHAILO 
(UKR) 

3:45.96

LELLIOTT JAY STEVEN JOHN 
(GBR) 

3:48.88

SHOULTS GRANT MYERS 
(USA) 

3:49.03

YOSHIDA KEISUKE (JPN) 
3:49.48

CIAMPI MATTEO (ITA) 
3:50.04

NIKITIN ANTON (RUS) 
3:50.41

KOEHLER SARAH (GER) 
4:03.96

EVANS JOANNA LYNN (BAH) 
4:08.52

SCHMIDT SIERRA KAI (USA) 
4:09.82

MEITZ KAERSTEN (USA) 
4:05.80

CAPONI LINDA (ITA) 
4:10.53

SCHMIDT SIERRA (USA) 
4:11.37

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

800M

PALTRINIERI GREGORIO 
(ITA) 

7:45.76

ROMANCHUK MYKHAILO 
(UKR) 

7:46.28

FROLOV SERGII (UKR) 
7:51.06

NIKITIN ANTON (RUS) 
7:56.65

NORMAN NICHOLAS (USA) 
7:57.95

ZABOROWSKI FILIP (POL) 
7:58.27

QUADARELLA SIMONA (ITA) 
8:20.54

KOEHLER SARAH (GER) 
8:21.67

EVANS JOANNA LYNN (BAH) 
8:31.18

KOBORI WAKA (JPN) 
8:34.30

PRIKHODKO IRINA (RUS) 
8:37.36

SATO CHINATSU (JPN) 
8:38.19

1500M

PALTRINIERI GREGORIO 
(ITA) 

14:47.75

ROMANCHUK MYKHAILO 
(UKR) 

14:57.51

GYURTA GERGELY (HUN) 
15:01.11

JOHANSSON VICTOR (SWE) 
15:01.76

OCCHIPINTI ALESSIO (ITA) 
15:07.36

NORMAN NICHOLAS (USA) 
15:09.29

QUADARELLA SIMONA (ITA) 
15:57.90

KOEHLER SARAH (GER) 
15:59.85

MOORE HANNAH MC 
NAMAR (USA) 

16:11.68

KOBORI WAKA (JPN) 
16:16.33

JOHNSON MOESHA (AUS) 
16:20.00

KOWAL MOLLY ANN (USA) 
16:20.94

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke

50M

SHYMANOVICH ILYA (BLR) 
27.39

SKAGIUS ERIK JOHANNES 
(SWE) 
27.49

SCHWINGENSCHLOEG 
F (GER) 
27.63

PRIGODA KIRILL (RUS) 
26.99

HOULIE MICHAEL JAMES 
(RSA) 
27.19

FINNERTY IAN (USA) 
27.25

COTTRELL ANDREA MARIE 
(USA) 
30.77

PICKETT LEISTON JANE 
(AUS) 
30.82

ERIKSSON JESSICA MARITA 
(SWE) 
31.50

ALVES JHENNIFER (BRA) 
30.73

VASEY SARAH MARIE (GBR) 
30.81

HODGES CHELSEA (AUS) 
31.13

100M

SHYMANOVICH ILYA (BLR) 
1:00.15

WILSON ANDREW 
LAWRENCE (USA) 

1:00.15

BALANDIN DMITRIY (KAZ) 
1:00.17

FINNERTY IAN (USA) 
59.49

PRIGODA KIRILL (RUS) 
59.50

HINOMOTO YUYA (JPN) 
59.72

WATANABE KANAKO (JPN) 
1:06.85

AOKI REONA (JPN) 
1:07.36

COTTRELL ANDREA MARIE 
(USA) 

1:07.37

SCHOENMAKER TATJANA 
RENS (RSA) 

1:06.42

FUKASAWA MAI (JPN) 
1:07.22

WATANABE KANAKO (JPN) 
1:07.28

200M

WILSON ANDREW 
LAWRENCE (USA) 

2:08.45

BALANDIN DMITRIY (KAZ) 
2:09.70

GADIROV RUSTAM (RUS) 
2:09.72

PRIGODA KIRILL (RUS) 
2:08.88

KHOMENKO ILIA (RUS) 
2:09.42

ROY DANIEL (USA) 
2:09.63

WATANABE KANAKO (JPN) 
2:24.15

SCHOENMAKER T (RSA) 
2:24.61

TEMNIKOVA MARIIA (RUS) 
2:24.73

SCHOENMAKER TATJANA 
RENS (RSA) 

2:22.92

ESCOBEDO EMILY (USA) 
2:23.65

WATANABE KANAKO (JPN) 
2:24.18
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SWIMMING
B

ac
ks

tr
o

ke

50M

RYAN SHANE PATRICK (IRL) 
24.72

RESS JUSTIN ANDREW (USA) 
24.73

WON YOUNGJUN (KOR) 
25.06

RESS JUSTIN (USA) 
24.48

WADDELL ZANE (RSA) 
24.48

TARASEVICH 
GRIGORY (RUS) 

24.94

TOUSSAINT KIRA MARIJE 
(NED) 
28.07

DE LOOF ALEXANDRA 
MARGA (USA) 

28.07

STEVENS HANNAH 
ELIZABET (USA) 

28.14

SCALIA SILVIA (ITA) 
27.92

HAAN ELISE (USA) 
28.02

MCDONNELL 
CALYPSO (AUS) 

28.25

100M

RESS JUSTIN ANDREW (USA) 
53.29

HAGINO KOSUKE (JPN) 
54.12

RAPSYS DANAS (LTU) 
54.17

TARASEVICH 
GRIGORY (RUS) 

53.51

N'DOYE-BROUARD 
YOHANN (FRA) 

53.80

RESS JUSTIN (USA) 
53.81

WHITTAKER SIAN MONIQUE 
(AUS) 

1:00.14

STEVENS HANNAH 
ELIZABET (USA) 

1:00.23

KONISHI ANNA (JPN) 
1:00.33

BERKOFF KATHARINE 
FRANCE (USA) 

59.29

HAAN ELISE (USA) 
59.62

SCALIA SILVIA (ITA) 
1:00.43

200M

RAPSYS DANAS (LTU) 
1:56.52

KATZ AUSTIN MATTHEW 
(USA) 

1:56.70

LARIN ROMAN (RUS) 
1:57.29

KATZ AUSTIN (USA) 
1:55.65

TARASEVICH GRIGORY 
(RUS) 

1:57.91

BEACH CLARK (USA) 
1:57.96

WHITTAKER SIAN MONIQUE 
(AUS) 

2:09.50

ZEVNIK ALEXIA (CAN) 
2:09.92

ALEXANDER BRIDGETTE 
KYLEA (USA) 

2:10.30

BRATTON LISA (USA) 
2:07.91

SEIDT ASIA (USA) 
2:08.56

GOLDINF CHLOE ANN (GBR) 
2:09.57

B
ut

te
rfl

y

50M

GOVOROV ANDRII (UKR) 
22.90

ZHILKIN ANDREY (RUS) 
23.40

DE SOUZA MARTINS 
HENRIQUE (BRA) 

23.54

YANG WILLIAM (AUS) 
23.32

TANAKA YUYA (JPN) 
23.35

PEKARSKI GRIGORI (BLR) 
23.47

SCHMIDTKE ALIENA (GER) 
26.16

DI LIDDO ELENA (ITA) 
26.50

HIRAYAMA YUKINA (JPN) 
26.51

LOVEMORE TAYLA (RSA) 
26.25

SOMA AI (JPN) 
26.38

JEONG SOEUN (KOR) 
26.41

100M

SADOVNIKOV ALEKSANDR 
(RUS) 
51.81

KHLOPTSOV ANDRII 
 (UKR ) 
51.91

DE SOUZA MARTINS 
HENRIQUE (BRA) 

51.96

ISHIKAWA 
SHINNOSUKE (JPN) 

52.05 
& KUIMOV EGOR (RUS) 

52.05

- STEWART COLEMAN (USA) 
52.11

MOFFITT HELLEN STEWART 
(USA) 
58.75

DI LIDDO ELENA (ITA) 
58.81

KELL Y RACHAEL 
ELIZABETH (GBR) 

58.90

LOVEMORE TAYLA (RSA) 
58.74

LUTHER DAKOTA (USA) 
58.82

HOEPINK LISA (GER) 
58.87

200M

HOROMURA NAO (JPN) 
1:53.90

SETO DAIYA (JPN) 
1:55.09

BICZO BENCE (HUN) 
1:56.16

KUDASHEV 
ALEKSANDR (RUS) 

1:55.63

HOROMURA 
NAO (JPN) 

1:55.94

TERADA TAKUMI (JPN) 
1:55.99

EASTIN ELLA FRANCES 
 (USA) 

2:08.21

VAN BERKEL MARTINA EVA 
 (SUI) 

2:11.32

USTUNDAG NIDA ELIZ 
 (TUR) 

2:11.40

LUTHER DAKOTA (USA) 
2:07.92

CARTER OLIVIA (USA) 
2:09.05

MOCHIDA SACHI (JPN)  
2:09.38

M
e

d
le

y

200M

HAGINO KOSUKE (JPN) 
1:57.35

SETO DAIYA (JPN) 
1:58.73

LITCHFIELD JOE RICHARD 
(GBR) 

1:59.36

MIZOHATA JURAN (JPN) 
1:58.88

LITCHFIELD 
JOE RICHARD (GBR) 

1:59.28

WANG HSING-HAO (TPE) 
1:59.87

OHASHI YUI (JPN) 
2:10.03

EASTIN ELLA FRANCES 
(USA) 

2:11.12

KIM SEOYEONG (KOR) 
2:11.62

WILSON ALICIA (GBR) 
2:11.35

EASTIN ELLA (USA) 
2:12.24

IMAI RUNA (JPN) 
2:12.25

400M

SETO DAIYA (JPN) 
4:11.98

HAGINO KOSUKE (JPN) 
4:15.44

OSIPENKO ALEKSANDR 
(RUS) 

4:16.63

IKARI YUKI (JPN) 
4:12.54

GRIESHOP 
SEAN THOMAS (USA) 

4:13.90

STUPIN MAXIM (RUS) 
4:15.37

OHASHI YUI (JPN) 
4:34.40

MCHUGH ALLYSON JANE 
(USA) 

4:40.22

KIM SEOYEONG (KOR) 
4:41.52

SARGENT MAKAYLA (USA) 
4:37.95

PFEIFER GENEVIEVE (USA) 
4:40.16

CUSINATO ILARIA (ITA) 
4:40.18

O
p

en
 W

at
er

10K

PALTRINIERI GREGORIO 
(ITA) 

1:54:52.4

MEISSNER SOEREN DETLEF 
(GER) 

1:55:01.5

PIELOWSKI K (POL) 
1:55:19.6 - - -

OLASZ ANNA (HUN) 
2:04:12.2

GABRIELLESCHI GIULIA (ITA) 
2:04:17.9

FURST ADELINE (FRA) 
2:04:23.1 - - -

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS 

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
e

es
ty

le

4X100M

USA 
3:14.01

ITA 
3:15.24

RUS 
3:15.78

USA 
3:11.03

BRA 
3:15.27

ITA 
3:15.91

CAN 
3:39.21

RUS 
3:39.39

USA 
3:40.09

USA 
3:37.99

JPN 
3:41.74

ITA 
3:41.84

4X200M

JPN 
7:08.45

USA 
7:12.19

RUS 
7:13.47

USA 
7:09.77

ITA 
7:10.43

AUS 
7:14.75

RUS 
7:55.28

USA 
7:55.32

JPN 
7:59.59

USA 
7:53.90

ITA 
7:59.68

RUS 
8:03.85

M
e

d
le

y

4X100M

USA 
3:33.27

RUS 
3:34.85

JPN 
3:34.88

USA 
3:33.02

RUS 
3:33.72

BRA 
3:35.33

JPN 
4:00.24

USA 
4:00.49

RUS 
4:02.40

USA 
3:59.77

JPN 
4:00.07

CAN 
4:03.32

INTERNATIONAL
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SWIMMING
2021 2025

GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

ee
st

yl
e

50M
IZZO GIOVANNI (ITA) / 22.17 MARTINS COSTA PEIXOTO 

LUCAS (BRA) / 22.38
KEBLYS JOKUBAS (LTU) 

/ 22.39
KING MATTHEW CARL (USA) 

/ 21.84
GUATTI GIOVANNI (ITA) 

/ 22.01
KEBLYS JOKUBAS (LTU) 

/ 22.02

ZHANG YUFEI (CHN) / 24.29 GALLAGHER ERIN PAIGE 
(RSA) / 25.05

ANTONIOU KALIA (CYP) 
/ 25.14

PARKER MAXINE CHARLIZE 
(USA) / 24.54

DENNIS JULIA MCQUEEN 
(USA) / 24.58

NEL OLIVIA (RSA) /  
24.82

100M

 SIERADZKI KAMIL 
ALEKSANDER (POL) / 49.08

CARRARO GIOVANNI (ITA) 
/ 49.18

MARTINS COSTA PEIXOTO 
LUCAS (BRA) / 49.34

KING MATTHEW CARL (USA) 
/ 48.01

COETZE PIETER THEUNIS 
(RSA) / 48.12

SHCHEGOLEV ALEKSANDR 
(AIN) / 48.34

ZHANG YUFEI (CHN) / 53.34 GALLAGHER ERIN PAIGE 
(RSA) / 54.39

ANTONIOU KALIA (CYP) 
/ 54.82 AI YANHAN (CHN) / 54.00 NOWACZYK LISON (FRA) 

/ 54.23
PARKER MAXINE CHARLIZE 

(USA) / 54.30

200M

 SIERADZKI KAMIL 
ALEKSANDER (POL) / 1:47.60

NAVIKONIS TOMAS (LTU) 
/ 1:47.73

GIOVANNI CASERTA (ITA) 
/ 1:48.01

MITCHELL JACOB RYAN 
(USA) / 1:46.22

KOLESNIKOV NIKOLAI (AIN) 
/ 1:46.77

NELSON BAYLOR WILLIAM 
(USA) / 1:46.81

LIU YAXIN (CHN) / 1:56.84 D'INNOCENZO GIULIA (ITA) 
/ 1.58.69

CARNEZ OCEANE (FRA) / 
1:59.73

GORMSEN CAVAN VIOLA 
(USA) / 1:57.21

AI YANHAN (CHN) /  
1:57.55

IVEY ISABEL CLAIRE (USA) 
/ 1:57.58

400M

LAMBERTI MATTEO (ITA) 
/ 3:48.65

OLIVEIRA DE MORAES 
EDUARDO (BRA) / 3:49.10 IMOTO IKKI (JPN) / 3:49.66 KOLESNIKOV NIKOLAI (AIN) 

/ 3:46.66
KHIEW HOE YEAN (MAS) 

/ 3:47.38
ERISMAN JR RYAN JAMES 

(USA) / 3:47.52

LI BINGJIE (CHN) / 4:08.38 KESELY AJNA EVELIN (HUN) 
/ 4:09.50

CESARANO ANTONIETTA 
(ITA) / 4:10.49

SOARES MARTINS 
FRANCISCA (POR) / 4:07.50

GORMSEN CAVAN VIOLA 
(USA) / 4:07.64

MATTES MICHAELA AIDA 
(USA) / 4:09.88

800M

LAMBERTI MATTEO (ITA) 
/ 7:54.12

TABUCHI KAITO (JPN) / 
7:57.37

GIOVANNONI IVAN (ITA) / 
8:00.00

STEPANOV ALEKSANDR 
(AIN) / 7:46.51

GRIFFANTE TOMMASO (ITA) 
/ 7:50.50

ERISMAN JR RYAN JAMES 
(USA) / 7:51.74

LI BINGJIE (CHN) / 8:30.74 COETZEE DUNE (RSA) / 
8:32.88

CESARANO NOEMI (ITA) / 
8:33.12 

NIKANOROV MILA 
ILINISHNA (USA) / 8:27.61

SOARES MARTINS 
FRANCISCA (POR) / 8:30.76

TAKEZAWA RUKA (JPN) / 
8:30.95

1500M

GIOVANNONI IVAN (ITA) / 
15:11.81

TABUCHI KAITO (JPN) / 
15:14.60

NAGY CHRISTOPHER (USA) 
/ 15:19.23

STEPANOV ALEKSANDR 
(AIN) / 14:55.98

GIOVANNONI IVAN (ITA) / 
14:56.10

MARCHELLO DAVIDE (ITA) 
/ 15:06.95

LI BINGJIE (CHN) / 16:18.48 KAJIMOTO ICHIKA (JPN) / 
16:23.02

CESARANO NOEMI (ITA) / 
16:23.16 

HURST KATE MORGAN 
(USA) / 16:15.40

JORGENSON GENEVIEVE 
ANN (USA) / 16:15.44

AOKI NIKO (JPN) /  
16:19.81

Br
ea

st
st

ro
ke

50M
QIN HAIYANG (CHN) / 26.53 VIBERTI LUDOVICO BLU ART 

(ITA) / 27.32
PINZUTI ALESSANDRO (ITA) 

/ 27.53
RIZZARDI FEDERICO (ITA) 

/ 27.14 OKURA REO (JPN) / 27.33 WIEKIERA DAWID LUKASZ 
(POL) / 27.46

TETEREVKOVA KOTRYNA 
(LTU) / 30.58 

SZTANDERA DOMINIKA 
ANNA (POL) / 31.02 

ALVES DA CONCEICAO 
JHENNIFER (BRA) / 31.11

WEBER EMMA LEBRON 
(USA) / 30.61

VAN NIEKERK LARA (RSA) 
/ 30.68

MAZURKIEWICZ BARBARA 
ANNA (POL) / 30.76

100M
QIN HAIYANG (CHN) / 58:92 KALUSOWSKI JAN 

ALEKSANDER (POL) / 58.96
SIDLAUSKAS ANDRIUS (LTU) 

/ 59.89
PETRASHOV DENIS (KGZ) 

/ 59.32
WIEKIERA DAWID LUKASZ 

(POL) / 59.66
DELMAR BENJAMIN 

PATRICK (USA) / 59.80

TETEREVKOVA KOTRYNA 
(LTU) / 1:06.74

CORBETT KAYLENE (RSA) 
/ 1:06.98

SZTANDERA DOMINIKA 
ANNA (POL) / 1:07.19

WEBER EMMA LEBRON 
(USA) / 1:07.09

MAZURKIEWICZ BARBARA 
ANNA (POL) / 1:07.57

BRANTON SHONA (CAN) 
/ 1:07.75

200M

QIN HAIYANG (CHN) / 
2:08.09

HANAGURUMA YU (JPN) 
/ 2:10.31

FUKASAWA YAMATO (JPN) 
/ 2:10.39

DELMAR BENJAMIN 
PATRICK (USA) / 2:09.50

MAK SAI TING ADAM (HKG) 
/ 2:10.53

WIEKIERA DAWID LUKASZ 
(POL) / 2:10.54

TETEREVKOVA KOTRYNA 
(LTU) / 2:22.86

CORBETT KAYLENE (RSA) 
/ 2:22.99 ZHU LEIJU (CHN) / 2:28.71 KUSUDA YUMENO (JPN) 

/ 2:26.15
OBATAKE YUYUMI (JPN) / 

2:28.17
FERNÁNDEZ GONZÁLEZ 

AINA (ESP) / 2:28.48

Ba
ck

st
ro

ke

50M

STEFANI SIMONE (ITA) 
/ 24.98

ANGHEL ANDREI-MIRCEA 
(ROU) / 25.06

LAMBERTI MICHELE (ITA) 
/ 25.09

COETZE PIETER THEUNIS 
(RSA) / 24.49 YOON JIHWAN (KOR) / 24.51 DIEHL DANIEL TROXELL 

(USA) / 24.75

PISKORSKA ADELA 
KRYSTYNA (POL) / 27.84

PEDA PAULINA KATARZYNA  
(POL) / MOSTEK ANYA 
HELENA (USA) / 28.48

SHACKLEY LEAH 
ELIZABETH (USA) / 27.31

NOBLE HELEN KENNEDY 
(USA) / 27.67 NEL OLIVIA (RSA) / 27.91

100M

STEFANI SIMONE (ITA) 
/ 53.95

LAMBERTI MICHELE (ITA) 
/ 54.02

POPESCU DENIS-LAUREAN 
(ROU) / 54.21

COETZE PIETER THEUNIS 
(RSA) / 51.99

MODGLIN WILLIAM 
CHRISTOPHER (USA) / 52.54

DIEHL DANIEL TROXELL 
(USA) / 52.94

PISKORSKA ADELA 
KRYSTYNA (POL) / 1:00.20

RODRIGUES REBELO 
CAMILA (POR) / 1:00.52

TOMA FEDERICA (ITA) / 
1:00.65

NOBLE HELEN KENNEDY 
(USA) / 58.78

SHACKLEY LEAH 
ELIZABETH (USA) / 59.13 LEE EUNJI (KOR) / 1:00.23

200M

JONES JACKSON KEATON 
(USA) / 1:57.66

NISHIONO KODAI (JPN) / 
1:58.08

KIM SEONGJU (KOR) / 
1:59.99

DIEHL DANIEL TROXELL 
(USA) / 1:55.91

KING DAVID WAYNE (USA) 
/ 1:56.00

CHOUCHAOUI MATHYS 
(FRA) / 1:58.08

LIU YAXIN (CHN) / 2:08.18 RODRIGUES REBELO 
CAMILA (POR) / 2:10.47

SZABO-FELTOTHY ESZTER 
(HUN) / 2:10.77

SHACKLEY LEAH 
ELIZABETH (USA) / 2:05.99

NOBLE HELEN KENNEDY 
(USA) / 2:07.82 LEE EUNJI (KOR) / 2:08.29

Bu
tt

er
fly

50M

ARMBRUSTER LUCA NIK 
(GER) / 23.22

MAJERSKI JAKUB BARTOSZ 
(POL) / 23.39 

GARGANI LORENZO (ITA) 
/ 23.39

STEFANI SIMONE (ITA) / 
23.28

USMONOV ELDORBEK 
(UZB) / 23.33

GARGANI LORENZO (ITA) 
/ 23.42

ZHANG YUFEI (CHN) / 25.20 GALLAGHER ERIN PAIGE 
(RSA) / 25.66

SCOTTO DI CARLO VIOLA 
(ITA) / 26.01

NABOJCENKO DARYNA 
(CZE) / 26.09

CRIMMINS JOSEPHINE (AUS) 
/ 26.27

SCOTTO DI CARLO VIOLA 
(ITA) / 26.30

100M

MAJERSKI JAKUB BARTOSZ 
(POL) / 51.41

JASKIEWICZ ADRIAN PAWEL 
(POL) / 51.93

MUSSIN ADILBEK (KAZ) 
/ 52.03

STEFANI SIMONE (ITA) 
/ 51.40

KAMMANN BJÖRN (GER) 
/ 51.70

USMONOV ELDORBEK 
(UZB) / 51.84

ZHANG YUFEI (CHN) / 56.57 GALLAGHER ERIN PAIGE 
(RSA) / 57.64

D'INNOCENZO GIULIA (ITA) 
/ 58.33

SHACKLEY LEAH 
ELIZABETH (USA) / 58.16

TANKÓ BEATRIX (HUN) 
/ 58.55

CRIMMINS JOSEPHINE (AUS) 
/ 58.62

200M

TERADA TAKUMI (JPN) / 
1:55.66

WANG KUAN-HUNG (TPE) 
/ 1:55.69

CHEN JUNER (CHN) / 
1:56.16

DAHLGREN JACK ANDREW 
(USA) / 1:55.59

WANG KUAN-HUNG (TPE) 
/ 1:55.85

LAUR MASON ANDREW 
(USA) / 1:56.50

CRISPINO ANTONELLA (ITA) 
/ 2:09.10

SEBESTYEN DALMA (HUN) 
/ 2:09.12

MIZUGUCHI CHIHO (JPN) 
/ 2:09.65

HOWLEY TESS OLIVIA (USA) 
/ 2:05.69

LOONEY LINDSAY JANE 
(USA) / 2:07.79

BORRELLI PAOLA (ITA) / 
2:08.00

M
ed

le
y

200M

ALMEIDA LOPES GABRIEL 
JOSE (POR) / 1:59.12 

WANG HSING-HAO (TPE) 
/ 2:00.00

ZOBEL MARIUS (GER) / 
2:00.56

MORI TAKUMI (JPN) / 
1:57.24

SCHOTT MITCHELL 
HANCOCK (USA) / 1:58.25

WATANABE YUTA (JPN) / 
1:58.54

GASTALDI ANITA (ITA) / 
2:12.74

SEBESTYEN DALMA (HUN) 
/ 2:13.44

THEIL CAROLINE TERESE 
(USA) / 2:14.28

HAYES LEAH GENEVA (USA) 
/ 2:09.48

O'DELL TEAGAN MCGUIRE 
(USA) / 2:11.24

MCMILLAN ASHLEY (CAN) 
/ 2:12.63

400M

TABUCHI KAITO (JPN) / 
4:15.12

MATTEAZZI PIER ANDREA 
(ITA) / 4:15.64

KAMIKAWABATA EI (JPN) 
/ 4:17.87

MORI TAKUMI (JPN) / 
4:12.54

YAMAGUCHI RIKU (JPN) / 
4:12.66

NELSON BAYLOR WILLIAM 
(USA) / 4:12.69

KAJIMOTO ICHIKA (JPN) 
/ 4:41.65

VAN BERKOM MEGAN 
MARIE (USA) / 4:42.47

MACEACHERN PAIGE NOEL 
(USA) / 4:45.81

HAYES LEAH GENEVA (USA) 
/ 4:36.04

O'DELL TEAGAN MCGUIRE 
(USA) / 4:39.96

SUZUKI AYAMI (JPN) / 
4:40.62

TEAM EVENTS TEAM EVENTS
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SWIMMING
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e 4X100M

POL / 3:14.60 BRA / 3:15.30 ITA / 3:15.62 USA / 3:12.36 JPN / 3:14.19 BRA / 3:15.02

CHN / 3:37.51 ITA / 3:38.81 JPN / 3:41.83 USA / 3:36.21 CHN / 3:38.70 ITA / 3:39.86

USA / 3:24.27 JPN / 3:26.86 RSA / 3:28.51

4X200M
JPN / 7:14.86 ITA / 7:15.34 BRA / 15.39 USA / 7:04.51 AIN / 7:08.33 JPN / 7:09.47

CHN / 7:58.77 USA / 8:02.28 JPN 8:04.29 USA / 7:52.56 CHN / 7:57.91 JPN / 7:59.99

M
ed

le
y

4X100M

CHN / 3:32.58 ITA / 3:33.14 JPN / 3:35.05 USA / 3:33.59 ITA / 3:34.70 JPN / 3:34.97

CHN / 3:59.67 POL / 4:00.67 JPN / 4:02.82 USA / 3:59.68 POL / 4:01.33 ITA / 4:01.45

USA / 3:44.40 POL / 3:47.14 RSA / 3:48.34

INTERNATIONAL
UNIVERSITY
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 107 121 128 127 107 153 164  91 106 133

WOMEN 94 97 94 92 87 108 150  85 98 115

OFFICIALS 59 52 62 54 55 75 88 52 57 83

TOTAL 260 270 284 273 249 336 402 176 261 331

COUNTRIES TOT 52 41 48 50 44 50 57 26 36 52

COUNTRIES M 39 37 46 42 36 44 49  24 33 47

COUNTRIES W 39 31 36 34 33 33 44  22 28 42

2001 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE WNAG LIQIN (CHN) CHUAN CHIN-YUAN (TPE) LIU GUOZHENG (CHN) & ZHANG YONG (CHN)

MEN’S DOUBLE ZHANG YONG & LIU GUOZHENG (CHN) JOO SE-HYUK & PARK SANG JOON (KOR) SANSA KOJI & KIHO SHINNOSUKE (JPN) 
CHIANG PENG-LUNG & CHANG YEN-SHU (TPE)

WOMEN’S SINGLE TIE YANA (CHN) NIU JIANFENG (CHN) ZHANG YINING (CHN) & RYU JI HYE (KOR)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE ZHANG YINING & NIU JIANFENG (CHN) RYU JI HYE & KIM MOO KYO (KOR)
KO UN GYONG & RYOM WON OK (PRK) 

PAULOVICH VERONICA & PAVLOVITCH VICTORIA 
(BLR)

MIXED DOUBLE WANG LIQIN & TIE YANA (CHN) RYU JI HYE & PARK SANG JOON (KOR) CHIANG PENG-LUNG & CHEN CHIU-TAN (TPE) 
LIU GUOZHENG & NIU JIANFENG (CHN)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN CHN TPE EGY & KOR

WOMEN CHN KOR JPN & PRK

2007 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE GAO XIN (CHN) HOU YINGCHAO (CHN) CHUANG CHIH-YUAN (TPE) & WANG XI (CHN)

MEN’S DOUBLE CHUANG C.Y. & CHANG Y.S. (TPE) CHIANG H.C. & WU C.C. (TPE) HOU Y.& WANG X. (CHN)
SAKAMOTO R. & OYA H. (JPN)

WOMEN’S SINGLE RAO JINGWEN (CHN) LIU JUAN (CHN) KOMWONG NANTHANA (THA) 
& FUKUOKA HARUNA (JPN)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE LIU J. & RAO J. (CHN) FUKUOKA H. & WATANABE Y. (JPN) HUANG Y.H. & LU Y.F. (TPE)
BOLLMEIER N. & IVANCAN I. (GER)

MIXED DOUBLE LIN C. & RAO J. (CHN) ZHAN J. & LIU J. (CHN) WANG X. & DAI N. (CHN)
GAO X. & CAI S. (CHN)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN CHN TPE GER & JPN

WOMEN CHN JPN KOR & FRA

2009 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE CHIANG HUNG-CHIEH (TPE) OYA HIDETOSHI (JPN) DIDUKH OLEKSANDR (UKR) & MATTENET ADRIEN 
(FRA)

MEN’S DOUBLE CUI QINGLEI & LI YANG (CHN) LEBESSON EMMANUEL & MATTENET ADRIEN (FRA) JEVTOVIC MARKO & PETE ZOLT (SRB) 
OYA HIDETOSHI & YOKOYAMA YUICHI (JPN)

WOMEN’S SINGLE TANG LIYING (CHN) ISHIGAKI YUKA (JPN) HUANG YI-HUA (TPE) & TERUI MOEMI (JPN)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE CAI SHANSHAN & DAI NINGYANG (CHN) LIU JUAN & MA YUEFEI (CHN) KIM SO RI & SEO HYO YOUNG (KOR) 
TERUI MOEMI & YAMANASHI YURI (JPN)

MIXED DOUBLE CHIANG HUNG-CHIEH & HUANG YI-HUA (TPE) LU YUN-FENG & WU CHIH-CHI (TPE) CANTERO JESUS & RAMIREZ SARA (ESP) 
MATSUDAIRA KENJI & YAMANASHI YURI (JPN)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN CHN FRA GER & JPN

WOMEN CHN RUS FRA & JPN
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TABLE TENNIS
2011 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE XU XIN (CHN) YAN AN (CHN) MATSUDAIRA KENJI (JPN) & FANG BO (CHN)

MEN’S DOUBLE XU X.
& YAN A. (CHN)

CHEN C.
& WANG Y. (TPE)

UEDA J. & MATSUDAIRA K. (JPN) 
FANG B. & SHANG K. (CHN)

WOMEN’S SINGLE RAO JINGWEN (CHN) FAN YING (CHN) MA YUEFEI (CHN) & XIONG XINYUN (CHN)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE MA Y.
& RAO J. (CHN)

TANG L.
& XIONG X. (CHN)

HADACOVA D. & VACENOVSKA I. (CZE) 
JEE MH. & MOON MR. (KOR)

MIXED DOUBLE SHANG K.
& RAO J. (CHN)

MIUCHI K.
& ISHIGAKI Y. (JPN)

HUANG S. & HUANG Y (TPE) 
LEE JH. & KIM SR. (KOR)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN CHN JPN TPE & FRA

WOMEN CHN JPN ROU & TPE

2013 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE LIU YI (CHN) SHANG KUN (CHN) NIWA KOKI (JPN) & CHEN CHIEN-AN (TPE)

MEN’S DOUBLE CHIANG HUNG-CHIEH & HUANG SHENG-SHENG (TPE) BUROV VIACHESLAV & PAYKOV MIKHAIL (RUS)
LE BRETON THOMAS & LORENTZ ROMAIN (FRA) 

 
SHIBAEV ALEXANDER & SKACHKOV KIRILL (RUS)

WOMEN’S SINGLE CHE XIAOXI (CHN) ZHENG SHICHANG (CHN) MA YUEFEI (CHN) & ISHIGAKI YUKA (JPN)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE LEE I-CHEN 
& LIN CHIA-HUI (TPE)

CHE XIAOXI 
& JIANG YUE (CHN)

ISHIGAKI YUKA & NEMOTO RIYO (JPN) 

NOSKOVA YANA & TROSHNEVA ELENA (RUS)

MIXED DOUBLE KASAHARA HIROMITSU & SUZUKI RIKA (JPN) NIWA KOKI & NIWA MISATO (JPN)
SAVELYEVA ANTONINA & SHIBAEV ALEXANDER (RUS) 

MA YUEFEI & XIA YIZHENG (CHN)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN CHN JPN RUS & TPE

WOMEN JPN TPE CHN & RUS

2015 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE MORIZONO MASATAKA (JPN) OSHIMA YUYA (JPN)
LEE SANG SU (KOR) 

LIU YI (CHN)

MEN’S DOUBLE CHIANG HUNG-CHIEH 
& HUANG SHENG-SHENG (TPE)

MORIZONO MASATAKA 
& OSHIMA YUYA (JPN)

CHEN XIN & LIU YI (CHN) 
JEONG YOUNG SIK & KIM MINSEOK (KOR)

WOMEN’S SINGLE CHE XIAOXI (CHN) JIANG YUE (CHN)
SZOCS BERNADETTE CYNTHIA (ROU)  

YANG HA EUN (KOR)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE CHE XIAOXI 
& JIANG YUE (CHN)

CHENG I-CHING 
& LEE I-CHEN (TPE)

JEON JIHEE & YANG HA EUN (KOR) 
KITAOKA ERIKO & SHOJI YUKI (JPN)

MIXED DOUBLE KIM MINSEOK 
& JEON JIHEE (KOR)

CHIANG HUNG-CHIEH 
& CHEN SZU-YU (TPE)

CHEN CHIEN-AN & CHENG I-CHING (TPE) 
MERZLIKIN TARAS & NOSKOVA YANA (RUS)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN CHN JPN TPE/FRA

WOMEN CHN TPE JPN/KOR

2017 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE MORIZONO MASATAKA (JPN) CHEN CHIEN-AN (TPE) PAK SIN HYOK (PRK)&ROBINOT ALEXANDRE (FRA)

MEN’S DOUBLE MORIZONO MASATAKA & OSHIMA YUYA (JPN) JANG WOOJIN & LIM JONGHOON (KOR)
CHEN CHIEN-AN & CHIANG HUNG-CHEN (TPE) / 

LEE CHIA-SHENG & LIAO CHENG-TING (TPE)

WOMEN’S SINGLE JEON JIHEE (KOR) CHENG I-CHING (TPE)
KIM SONG I (PRK) 

SZOCS BERNADETTE (ROU)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE NARAMUTO AYAMI 
& YAMAMOTO REI (JPN)

CHA HYO SIM 
& KIM NAM HAE (PRK)

ANDO MINAMI & SUZUKI RIKA (JPN) 
JEON JIHEE & LEE EUNHYE (KOR)

MIXED DOUBLE JANG WOOJIN 
& JEON JIHEE (KOR)

YOSHIMURA KAZUHIRO 
& ANDO MINAMI (JPN)

LIAO CHENG-TING & CHEN SZU-YU (TPE) 
PAK SINHYOK & KIM NAM HAE (PRK)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN CHN JPN TPE & KOR

WOMEN KOR JPN CHN & TPE
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TABLE TENNIS
2019 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE YU ZIYANG (CHN) ZHAO ZIHAO (CHN) ZHU LINFENG (CHN)/ISMAILOV SADI (RUS)

MEN’S DOUBLE YU ZIYANG/ZHAO ZIHAO (CHN) KONG LINQXUAN/ZHU LINFENG (CHN) IGARASHI FUMIYA/ SAKAI ASUKA (JPN) and 
SADAMATSU YUSUKE/TSUBOI YUMA (JPN)

WOMEN’S SINGLE WANG YIDI (CHN) ZHANG RUI (CHN) FAN SIGI (CHN)/GUO YAN (CHN)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE FAN SIQI/WANG YIDL (CHN) GUO YAN/ZHANG RUI (CHN) ANDO MINAMI/SASAO ASUKA (JPN) and NOSKOVA 
YANA/SHCHERBATYKH VALERIIA (RUS)

MIXED DOUBLE WANG YIDI/YU ZIYANG (CHN) FAN SIQI/ZHAO ZIHAO (CHN) ISMAILOV SADI/NOSKOVA YANA (RUS) and LIAO 
CHENG-TINQ/SU PEI-LING (TPE)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN CHN TPE GER/JPN

WOMEN CHN JPN FRA/RUS

2021 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE ZHOU KAI (CHN) XU YINGBIN (CHN) YANG CHIA-AN (TPE) / XUE FEI (CHN) 

MEN’S DOUBLE XU YINGBIN & XUE FEI (CHN) HAMADA KAZUKI & TANIGAKI YUMA (JPN) GUNDUZ IBRAHIM & YIGENLER ABDULLAH TALHA 
(TUR) / LIU DINGSHUO & ZHOU KAI (CHN) 

WOMEN’S SINGLE QIAN TIANYI (CHN) IDESAWA KYOKA (JPN) ZHAO SHANG (CHN) / PARANANG ORAWAN (THA) 

WOMEN’S DOUBLE QIAN TIANYI & ZHAO SHANG (CHN) HE ZHUOJIA & WANG XIAOTONG (CHN) SUNG RACHEL JIA-YU & WANG AMY WU (USA) / 
KURONO AOI & MOTOI AKARI (JPN)

MIXED DOUBLE LIU DINGSHUO & QIAN TIANYI (CHN) XUE FEI & WANG XIAOTONG (CHN) MIYAGAWA SHODAI & IDESAWA KYOKA (JPN) / HO 
KWAN KIT & DOO HOI KEM (HKG)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN CHN TPE GER / JPN

WOMEN CHN JPN HKG / TPE

2025 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S SINGLE SIDORENKO VLADIMIR (AIN) GREBNEV MAKSIM (AIN) IONESCU EDUARD ROU) / SUN ZHENG (CHN)

MEN’S DOUBLE CHAN BALDWIN & YIU KWAN TO (HKG) OKANO SHUNSUKE & TANIGAKI YUMA (JPN) CHO DAESEONG & YUN CHANGMIN (KOR) / 
IONESCU EDUARD & MOVILEANU DARIUS (ROU)

WOMEN’S SINGLE ZHAO SHANG (CHN) HUANG YU-JIE (TPE) NG WING LAM (HKG) / WANG XIAOTONG (CHN)

WOMEN’S DOUBLE HAN FEIER & WANG XIAOTONG (CHN) YANG YIYUN & ZHAO SHANG (CHN) CHIEN TUNG-CHUAN & TSAI YUN-EN (TPE) / COK ISA 
& LUTZ CAMILLE (FRA)

MIXED DOUBLE OKANO SHUNSUKE & IDESAWA KYOKA (JPN) ZENG BEIXUN & HAN FEIER (CHN) CHAN BALDWIN & WONG HOI TUNG (HKG) / CHEN 
JUNSONG & WANG XIAOTONG (CHN)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN TPE CHN GER / JPN

WOMEN JPN CHN HKG / TPE
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 174 215 198 262 270 301 287 257 226 280

WOMEN 117 144 161 201 199 243 224 219 211 263

OFFICIALS 45 102 96 137 125 177 164 147 131 166

TOTAL 336 461 455 600 594 721 675 623 568 709

COUNTRIES TOT 57 62 64 66 74 77 72 69 56 75

COUNTRIES M 54 58 61 59 67 71 69 62 47 66

COUNTRIES W 32 45 44 50 51 58 52 55 48 61

2003 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 -54 KG DANIEL ELKOWITZ (USA) DOLAS AKADIR (TUR) IGOR LEANOVICH (BLR)
PHICHET PHIBUNKHANRAK (THA)

 -58 KG CHU MU-YEN (TPE) DINCSALMAN KIVANC (TUR) SOHEIL MOLANA (IRI) 
LUDOVIC VO (FRA)

 -62 KG (-63KG*) PARK TAE-YOUL (KOR) BEHZAD KHODADAD (IRI) MARCIO FERREIRA (BRA)
MILTIADIS GOUROUFIDIS (GRE)

 -67 KG (-68KG*) OH HYOUNG-GEUN (KOR) YERKIN AISA (KAZ) RUFORD HAMON (USA)
ARITZ ITXISOA (ESP)

 -72 KG (-74KG*) CARLO MOLFETTA (ITA) PETRO DAVYDOV (UKR) CHEN SHIHKAI (TPE)
NIR DAVID MORIAH (ISR)

 -78 KG (-80KG*) KIM HAK-HWAN (KOR) ALI TAJIK (IRI) TOMISLAV BUCANAC (CRO)
LIAO CHIAHSING (TPE)

 -84 KG (-87KG*) CHOI SEONG-HO (KOR) VASILIY TERENTIYEV (RUS) FREDERICO MITOOKA (BRA)
HAMID SARABADANI (IRI)

 +84 KG (+87KG*) MICKAEL BOROT (FRA) LEE DEOK-HWI (KOR) ALEKSANDR KOLMYKOV (RUS)
LIN WENCHENG (TPE)

-47 KG (-46KG*) VIKTORIYA FOMENKO (RUS) ELAIA TORRONTEGOI (ESP) KAVITA KUMAR (AUS)
AMANDA THOME (USA)

 -51 KG (-49KG*) JANG EUN-SUK (KOR) WU YENNI (TPE) YAOWAPA BOORAPOLCHAI (THA)
JENNIFER DELGADO (ESP)

 -55 KG (-53KG*) ZHAO YA (CHN) CHANG CHIUNGFANG (TPE) REBECCA PETERSON (USA)
ELAINE SHUEH FHERN (MAS)

 -59 KG (-57KG*) KIM SAE-ROM (KOR) CRISTIANA CORSI (ITA) STEPHANIE BECKEL (USA)
CHI SHUJU (TPE)

-63 KG (-62KG*) HAN JIN-SUN (KOR) DARCY KIMMICH (USA) OLGA CHERKUN (UKR)
GWLADYS ÉPANGUE (FRA)

-67 KG HWANG KYUNG-HWA (KOR) IBONE LALLANE (ESP) SARAH BAINBRIDGE (GBR)
YVONNE OUDE LUTTIKHUIS (NED)

 -72 KG (-73KG*) KIM MI-HYUN (KOR) NATALIA SILVA (BRA) ALESIYA CHARNYOVSKAYA (BLR)
CLAUDIA VERONICA THEUREL (MEX)

 + 72 KG (+73KG*) KIM SOON-KI (KOR) MARIYA ZHUROVSKAYA (BLR) DANUZA CASTRO (BRA)
WANG DAQING (CHN)

2005 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 -54 KG MAGOMEDOV SEYFULA (RUS) SAJADI J MAJID (IRI) KARIMOV VUGAR (AZE)
HAN CHAN-SEOK (KOR)

 -58 KG BOYALI MURAT (TUR) DAKOS JANNIS (GER) SMITH CHARLES (USA)
KHADADAD K. BEHZAD (IRI)

 -62 KG (-63KG*) PARK HYUNG-JIM (KOR) BAGHERI M. MOHAMMAD (IRI) CUI YUHONG (CHN)
WENCESLAU MARCIO (BRA)

 -67 KG (-68KG*) LEE MUM-KYU (KOR) OSORNIO ERICK (MEX) MOUROUTSOS MICHAIL (GRE)
DIEYE BALLA (SEN)

 -72 KG (-74KG*) TONGSALAP PATIWAT (THA) SERTCELIK ABDULLAH (TUR) KIM JIN-HYOUNG (KOR)
YEREMYAN ARMAN (ARM)

 -78 KG (-80KG*) KIM JAE-HAK (KOR) ABDALLAHI VAHID (IRI) FIGUEROA GUSTAVO (MEX)
GKOLTSIOS KONSTANTINOS (GRE)

 -84 KG (-87KG*) TANRIKULU BAHRI (TUR) SARMIENTO MAURO (ITA) RASAKHATSKI IHAR (BLR)
KHAMSEH HAMED (IRI)

 +84 KG (+87KG*) NAM YOON-BAE (KOR) NAVAI S. MEHDI (IRI) BASILE LEONARDO (ITA)
GREEVINK FERRY (NED)

-47 KG (-46KG*) WU JINGYU (CHN) YANG SHU-CHUN (TPE) KLIMOVA SVETLANA (RUS)
YU EUN-YEONG (KOR)

 -51 KG (-49KG*) WU YEN-NI (TPE) BOORAPOLCHAI YAOWAPA (THA) TEO ELAINE SHUEH FHERN (MAS)
VOREN ELISHA (USA)

 -55 KG (-53KG*) MURAT ZEYNEP (TUR) CHANG YI-LAN (TPE) MASTRANTONI FEDERICA (ITA)
LABRADA DIAZ YANELIS YULIET (CUB)
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TAEKWONDO
 -59 KG (-57KG*) LEE SUNG-HYE (KOR) RICA ANDREA (ESP) SANTANA APARECIDA (BRA)

YUMANKONG LAKSAMI (THA)

-63 KG (-62KG*) TANRIKULU AZIZE (TUR) JUNG JAE-YOUNG (KOR) SCUMACE INES (ITA)
VAN BAAREN JOYCE (NED)

-67 KG GÜLER SIBEL (TUR) HWANG KYUNG-SEOM (KOR) EPANGUE GWADLUS (FRA)
SHAKHOVICH ELIZABETH (USA)

 -72 KG (-73KG*) LIU RUI (CHN) CHARNIUSKAYA ALESIA (BLR) JUNG SUN-YOUNG (KOR)
YALCIN MEHTAP (TUR)

 + 72 KG (+73KG*) OUDE LUTTIKHUIS YVONNE (NED) AYDIN FILIZNUR (TUR) RASE LAURENCE (BEL)
KONYAKHINA MARIA (RUS)

POOMSAE

2007 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 -54 KG KHALAOR CHUTCHAWAL (THA) LEE WOOLINARA (KOR) LEANOVICH IHAR (BLR)
KURT AYHAN (TUR)

 -58 KG LIM INMOOK (KOR) SUTTHIKUNKARN DECH (THA) SANGUE ARNAUD (FRA)
REDINA DIEGO (ITA)

 -62 KG (-63KG*) KIM YONG MIN (KOR) PUNTHONG NACHA (THA) SAJADI JOUNI SEYED NAVID (IRI)
FRANK DMITRY (RUS)

 -67 KG (-68KG*) BAGHERI MOTAMED MOHAMMAD (IRI) TSENG CHING-HSIANG (TPE) NGUYEN MINH HIEU (VIE)
LEE KANGSEOK (KOR)

 -72 KG (-74KG*) THONGSALAP PATIWAT (THA) NASSRAZADANY ALIREZA (IRI) MAZEROI TORANN (FRA)
ICHISOA ARITZ (ESP)

 -78 KG (-80KG*) TALEBI KAHANGI ROUHOLLAH (IRI) HWANG DAESUNG (KOR) YEREMYAN ARMAN (ARM)
HUNG CHUN-AN (TPE)

 -84 KG (-87KG*) KARAMI YOUSEF (IRI) MUSAEV ISMAIL (RUS) SARMIENTO MAURO (ITA)
SARI ALI (TUR)

 +84 KG (+87KG*) HEO JUNGNYOUNG (KOR) BASILE LEONARDO (ITA) ROSTAMI MORTEZA (IRI)
PEREZ RODRIGUEZ SALVADOR (MEX)

-47 KG (-46KG*) CHIRDKIATISAK MAE-NUM (THA) LI DAN (CHN) TORRONTEGUI ELAIA (ESP)
LEE EUNME (KOR)

 -51 KG (-49KG*) KWON EUN KYUNG (KOR) BOORAPOLCHAI YAOWAPA (THA) GOK MOZGE (TUR)
ALEGRIA JANNET (MEX)

 -55 KG (-53KG*) TSENG YI-HSUAN (TPE) TORRES JESIKA (USA) SMYCHKOVA YULIYA (BLR)
JUNG JINHEE (KOR)

 -59 KG (-57KG*) LIM SUJEONG (KOR) PREMWEAW CHONNAPAS (THA) HSIAO WAN-TIEN (TPE)
ACOSTA CAROLINA (MEX)

-63 KG (-62KG*) SU LI-WEN (TPE) KUSANIC JOSIPA (CRO) VAN BAAREN JOYCE (NED)
HWANG HYEMI (KOR)

-67 KG LIN AN-NI (TPE) GULER SIBEL (TUR) NURKINA LIYA (KAZ)
MARTON CAROLINE (AUS)

 -72 KG (-73KG*) JUNG SUN YOUNG (KOR) CHE CHEW CHAN (MAS) ROXAS MA CRISELDA (PHI)
CHEN YEN-JU (TPE)

 + 72 KG (+73KG*) HYUN KYOUNG HWA (KOR) HERBOSO LEIRE (ESP) SZYMANSKI AMIE (USA)
ROWE YOO HYO (AUS)

2009 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 -54 KG CHEON YONG (KOR) BASAKBUGDAY REMZI (TUR) CHENG CHIA-CHING (TPE)
KHAWLAOR CHUTCHAWAL (THA)

 -58 KG MOON KILSANG (KOR) BABIC NINOSLAV (SRB) CAM ONUR (TUR)
UCHIMURA KENGO (JPN)

 -62 KG (-63KG*) ZOHRI RAFIK (NED) KIM TAEK KYU (KOR) FRANK DMITRY (RUS)
RASIC STEVAN (SRB)

 -67 KG (-68KG*) SILVA DIOGO (BRA) LEE SOONKIL (KOR) JENNINGS TERRENCE (USA)
KLINKHACHON THANAWUT (THA)

 -72 KG (-74KG*) NASSRAZADANY ALIREZA (IRI) MAIZEROI TORANN (FRA) LEHMANN SEBASTIAN (GER)
THONGSALAP PATIWAT (THA)

 -78 KG (-80KG*) TALEBI KAHANGI ROUHOLLAH (IRI) DOZORTSEV SERGEY (RUS) BAEK SUNHONG (KOR)
YEREMYAN ARMAN (ARM)

 -84 KG (-87KG*) ASKARI MEHRAN (IRI) NIKITIN IVAN (RUS) RASAKHATSKI IHAR (BLR)
YUKSEL SERDAR (TUR)

 +84 KG (+87KG*) KUZNETSOV ROMAN (RUS) TAJIK HOSSEIN (IRI) PEREZ RODRIGUEZ SALVADOR (MEX)
VOSSEN ROBERT (GER)

POOMSAE LEE KISUNG (KOR) NGUYEN DINH TOAN (VIE) ELHAMY SHAKER AHMED (EGY)
MARTINEZ DEL RIO MIKEL (ESP)

-47 KG (-46KG*) PARK HYOJI (KOR) ZHANG QIANG (CHN) KIM KRISTINA (RUS)
TING JU-YI (TPE)

 -51 KG (-49KG*) BEZZOLA MANUELA (SUI) YANG SHU-CHUN (TPE) ALEGRIA PENA JANETE (MEX)
SONKHAM CHANATIP (THA)

 -55 KG (-53KG*) TSENG YI-HSUAN (TPE) WU QIONG (CHN) NAM JINAH (KOR)
PHONGSRI SARITA (THA)

 -59 KG (-57KG*) JUNG JINHEE (KOR) TSENG PEI-HUA (TPE) VALENTE PAMELA (ITA)
ZUBCIC MARTINA (CRO)

-63 KG (-62KG*) HERNANDEZ GARCIA ESTEFANIA (ESP) PREMWAEW CHONNAPAS (THA) CHANG CHIUNG-FANG (TPE)
HARNOIS MARLENE (FRA)

-67 KG AITMUKHAMBEFOVA GULNAFIS (KAZ) MATIJASEVIC PETRA (CRO) CHUGAEVA MARIA (RUS)
LEE SEON HYEONG (KOR)

 -72 KG (-73KG*) EPANGUE GWLADYS (FRA) OH HYERI (KOR) CIRIC ANDRIJANA (SRB)
OOGINK RESHMIE (NED)

 + 72 KG (+73KG*) SILVA NATALIA (BRA) HAN YINGYING (CHN) PRASOPSUK RAPATKORN (THA)
YILDIZ BUSRA (TUR)

POOMSAE KIM KIM LAURA (ESP) HWANG CHORONG (KOR) EL-SAID AMMAR ROHANDA (EGY)
PINGA STEFANIA (ITA)
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TAEKWONDO
2011 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 -54 KG NAKAVIROJ JERANAT (THA) HSU CHIALIN (TPE) ALDEMIR ERDAL (TUR)
PARK YONG HAN (KOR)

 -58 KG KHALIL SAFWAN (AUS) MOSTEAN LORON HADI (IRI) TOK SERKAN (TUR)
ROTARU ANDREI (MDA)

 -62 KG (-63KG*) BILDIK UMUT (TUR) BARCLAIS STEVENS (FRA) CHU YUANCHIH (TPE)
VICTORIA ESPINOSA DE LOS ALFONSO (MEX)

 -67 KG (-68KG*) KIM HUN (KOR) MORISON SAMUEL THOMAS HARPER (PHI) ISLAS IDULIO (MEX)
MARI PUERTA CERSAR (ESP)

 -72 KG (-74KG*) KIM SEON UK (KOR) ZOLGHADRI FARZAD (IRI) PILAVAKI CHRITOS (CYP)
CORRAL ORTEGA FERNANDO SALVADOR (MEX)

 -78 KG (-80KG*) ASKARI MEHRAN (IRI) SARI YUNUS (TUR) OSMANOV AVET (RUS)
CHERNOUBI ISSAM (MAR)

 -84 KG (-87KG*) PARK YONG HYUN (KOR) FELIX GUIHERME (BRA) ESKI BRUAK (TUR)
TALEBI KAHANGI ROUHOLLAH (IRI)

 +84 KG (+87KG*) TCINARIDZE ARSEN (RUS) SARI ALI (TUR) TOTH BALAZ (HUN)

POOMSAE ZHU YUXIANG (CHN) YANG JU MIN (KOR) NGUYEN DINH TOAN (VIE)
NADALI NAJAFABADI ALI (IRI)

-47 KG (-46KG*) VALUEVA ANASTASIA (RUS) YILDIRIM RUKIYE (TUR) LIAO WEICHUN (TPE)
MANJARREZ BASTIDAS ITZEL ADILENE (MEX)

 -51 KG (-49KG*) LYCHAGINA ALEXANDRA (RUS) KIM JAE AH (KOR) HUNG SHIHHAN (TPE)
COUTANT MAEVA (FRA)

 -55 KG (-53KG*) YANGIN HATICE KUBRA (TUR) URRIOLA ATECA LAURA (ESP) CHAMBERS AZIZA (USA)
GONDA IVETT (CAN)

 -59 KG (-57KG*) HARNOIS MARLENE (FRA) HOU YUZHUO (CHN) MUSIKHINA EKATERINA (RUS)
KIM SO HEE (KOR)

-63 KG (-62KG*) NOH EUN SIL (KOR) CALVO GOMEZ EVA (ESP) MARTON CARMEN (AUS)
KOTSIS EDINA (HUN)

-67 KG GUO YUNFEI (CHN) AYDIN FURKAN ASENA (TUR) WOO SEU MI (KOR)
SAWALHY SEHAN (EGY)

 -72 KG (-73KG*) CHUANG CHIACHIA (TPE) PARK MI YEON (KOR) GOMEZ MARTINEZ ELENA (ESP)
GRAFFE ANNE CAROLINE (FRA)

 + 72 KG (+73KG*) ZHANG YONGONG (CHN) DISLAM WIAM (MAR) IVANOVA OLGA (RUS)
ABUS TUBA (TUR)

POOMSAE ZHANG JINGJING (CHN) MARDANI MAHSA (IRI) PARK JI YOUNG (KOR)
MEDINA OLLIN (MEX)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM POOMSAE
KOR CHN IRI / VIE

KOR IRI CHN / VIE

MIXED PAIR POOMSAE KOR VIE GER / MEX

2015 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 -54 KG ARMIN HADIPOUR SEIGHALANI (IRI) LAACHRAOUI MOURAD A. (BEL) KIM DAEIK (KOR) 
TEN IL EN (RUS)

 -58 KG MAMAYEV NURSULTAN (KAZ) REBELO BRAGANCA RUI P. (POR) AMIRISORKHI JAVAD (IRI) 
TUKHVATULLIN RENAT (RUS)

 -62 KG (-63KG*) ACHAB JAOUAD (BEL) ZHAO SHUAI (CHN) JACKSON WILLIAM (USA)  
HUANG CHENG-CHING (TPE)

 -67 KG (-68KG*) AKYOL BERKAY (TUR) RYU DAE HAN (KOR) GONZALEZ BONILLA JOEL (ESP) 
MCNEISH CHRISTIAN (GBR)

 -72 KG (-74KG*) KHOSROWFAR SEYED AHMAD (IRI) MAIZEROI TPRAM CLAUDE LOUIS (FRA) GLESMANN EWALD (GER) 
USTAEV SAID (RUS)

 -78 KG (-80KG*) RAJABI SAEID (IRI) CISSE CHEICK SALLAH (CIV) LIU WEI-TING (TPE) 
WANG GUANGSHUAI (CHN)

 -84 KG (-87KG*) AMIDI OMID (IRI) IN KYO DON (KOR) UGUZ ENSAR (TUR) 
QIAO SEN (CHN)

 +84 KG (+87KG*) SHOKIN DMITRY (UZB) PARK YOONKEUN (KOR) ASKARI MEHRAN (IRI) 
DE ANDRADE S. MAICON (BRA)

POOMSAE BAE JONGBEOM (KOR) JAMALI FASHI MAHDI (IRI) HAIDIR MAULANA (INA) 
WU CHUANG (CHN)

-47 KG (-46KG*) LIN WAN-TING (TPE) KHAMSRIBUSA WILASINEE (THA) YU SUYEON (KOR) 
KOUTTOUKI KYRIAKI (CYP)

 -51 KG (-49KG*) SONKHAM CHANATIP (THA) ZANINOVIC LUCIJA (CRO) WU SHAO-YU (TPE) 
YILDIRIM RUKIYE (TUR)

 -55 KG (-53KG*) KIM MINJEONG (KOR) HUANG YUN-WEN (TPE) HALINDA MARISKA (INA) 
GLADOVIC DRAGANA (SRB)

 -59 KG (-57KG*) KIM SOHEE (KOR) DA SILVA CUNHA JOANA (POR) NISAISOM RANGSIYA (THA) 
GLASNOVIC NIKITA (SWE)

-63 KG (-62KG*) ZHANG HUA (CHN) YAMAN IREM (TUR) GBAGBI RUTH MC (CIV) 
CALVO GOMEZ MARTA (ESP)

-67 KG GUO YUNFEI (CHN) CHUANG CHIA-CHIA (TPE) TATAR NUR (TUR) 
BAJIC ANA (SRB)

 -72 KG (-73KG*) ZHENG SHUYIN (CHN) RADOS IVA (CRO) OOGINK RESHMIE SHARI (NED) 
AYDIN FURKAN ASENA (TUR)

 + 72 KG (+73KG*) KHODABANDEH AKRAM (IRI) KIM BICHNA (KOR) IKAEVA ALINA (RUS) 
SIMON ALAMO ROSANNA (ESP)

POOMSAE YANG HANSOL (KOR) MEDINA LOPEZ OLLIN (MEX) LIAO WEN-HSUAN (TPE) 
YILMAZ ELIF AYBUKE (TUR)
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TAEKWONDO
TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM POOMSAE
KOR INA TPE

KOR TPE IRI / TUR

TEAM KYORUGI
KOR CHN CYP/RUS

CHN RUS TPE

MIXED PAIR POOMSAE KOR MEX TPE / VIE

2017 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 -54 KG HADIPOUR SEIGHALANI ARMIN (IRI) HEO SEONGJOO (KOR) LEWIS BAILEY MALCOLM (AUS) 
RODRIGUEZ CESAR ROMAN (MEX)

 -58 KG TIRANVALIPOUR HADI (IRI) BRAGANCA RUI (POR) HANPRAB TAWIN (THA 
KOCHKORBAEV GULZHIGIT (RUS)

 -62 KG (-63KG*) HOSSEINI MIRHASHEM (IRI) GUZMAN LUCAS LAUTARO (ARG) MAMMADOV MAHAMMAD (AZE) 
BRECICI LOVRE (CRO)

 -67 KG (-68KG*) KRASNOV BORIS (RUS) TAGHIZADE AYKAN (AZE) ABUGHAUSH AHMAD (JOR) 
VARDAZARYAN SERGEY (ARM)

 -72 KG (-74KG*) ISHIDA JAYSEN SCOTT (USA) HOSSEINGHOLI ZADEH RAMIN (IRI) YANG TSUNG-YEH (TPE) / GULIYEV SAID (AZE)

 -78 KG (-80KG*) BEIGI HARCHEGANI MILAD (IRI) MARTINEZ GARCIA RAUL (ESP) LIU WEI-TING (TPE) 
ORDEMANN RICHARD ANDRE (GER)

 -84 KG (-87KG*) RAJABI SAEID (IRI) LEE SEUNGHWAN (KOR) KAMALOV RAFAEL (RUS) 
KOLECKI BARTOSZ HENRYK (POL)

 +84 KG (+87KG*) AIUKAEV RAFAIL (RUS) DE ANDRADE SIQUEIRA MAICON (BRA) ISAEV RADIK (AZE) / HEALY JONATHAN DANIEL (USA)

POOMSAE OH CHANG HYUN (KOR) JEONG EDWARD H (USA) JAMALI FASHI MAHDI (IRI) 
CHEN CHEIN-CHUAN (TPE)

-47 KG (-46KG*) ROMOLDANOVA IRYNA (UKR) KOUTTOUKI KYRIAKI (CYP) ADIDOU SARH ZHRA (FRA) / KIM SHAE ROM (GER)

 -51 KG (-49KG*) WONGPATTANAKIT PANIKAP (THA) CIDEM IPEK (TUR) KIM JOOHWI (KOR) 
MANJARREZ ITZEL ADILENE (MEX)

 -55 KG (-53KG*) BOGDANOVIC TIJANA (SRB) LIM GEUMBYEOL (KOR) KIYANICHANDEH NAHID (IRI) 
FOLGMANN MADELINE JO ANN (GER)

 -59 KG (-57KG*) YAMAN IREM (TUR) LEE AHREUM (KOR) CHELOKHSAEVA ANISIIA (RUS) 
ARMERIA VECCHI PAULINA (MEX)

-63 KG (-62KG*) YAMAN IREM (TUR) MOON JISOO (KOR) OVIEDO CARDENAS MELISSA (MEX) 
ROTOLO DANIELA (ITA)

-67 KG KIM JANDI (KOR) CHUANG CHIA-CHIA (TPE) HEREDIA TAMEZ VICTORIA CATARI (MEX)
MIRHOSSEINI MELIKA (IRI)

 -72 KG (-73KG*) LEE DABIN (KOR) DENIZ CANSEL (KAZ) OOGINK RESHMIE SHARI (NED) 
BULUT SUDE (TUR)

 + 72 KG (+73KG*) AN SAEBOM (KOR) KOWALCZUK ALEKSANDRA (POL) ACOSTA BALAREZO BRISEIDA (MEX) 
ADAMIC-GOLIC MELANI (CRO)

POOMSAE NGUYEN THI LE KIM (VIE) LIN KAN -YU (TPE) MUNIZ ADALIS J (USA) / HESAM FATEMEH (IRI)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM POOMSAE
KOR TPE VIE / IRI

KOR TPE VIE / CHN

TEAM KYORUGI
RUS TPE KAZ / KOR

SRB POL KOR / MEX

MIXED PAIR POOMSAE TPE KOR VIE / IRI
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TAEKWONDO
2019 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 -58 KG HADIPOUR SEIGHALANI ARMIN (IRI) MOLOM TUMENBAYAR (MGL) FLECCA ANTONIO (ITA) 
SAWEKWIHAREE RAMNARONG (THA)

 -63 KG AHMADI SOROUSH (IRI) PULATOV NIYAZ (UZB) CHELLAMOOTOO DYLAN (FRA) 
WU YICHAO (CHN)

 -68 KG HOSSEINI MIRHASHEM (IRI) KETBI SI MOHAMED (BEL) KIM KYUNGDEOK (KOR) 
VARDAZARYAN SERGEY (ARM)

 -74 KG BAKHSHIKALHORI AMIRMOHAMMAD (IRI) ASP VICTOR (NOR) ELASBI SOUFIANE (MAR) 
FERREIRA JULIO (POR)

 -80KG KANG MINWOO (KOR) EISSA SEIF (EGY) LIU WEI-TING (TPE) 
VORONOVSKYI DENYS (UKR)

 -87KG PARK INHO (KOR) DUISEBAY SMAIYL (KAZ) BECEIRO PIZARRO SUAREZ ANDRES A. (MEX)
KAMALOV RAFAEL (RUS)

POOMSAE KANG WANJIN (KOR) JEONG EDWARD H (USA) BAKHTIYAR KOOROSH (IRI) 
JUAREZ RODRIGUEZ LEONARDO (MEX)

-49 KG WONGPATTANAKIT PANIPAK (THA) JIHUANG TIEN-YU (TPE) KOUTTOUKI KYRIAKI (CYP) 
ROMOLDANOVA IRYNA (UKR)

 -53KG SU PO-YA (TPE) HA MINAH (KOR) ABAKAROVA PATIMAT (AZE) 
TARVIDA INESE (LAT)

 -57KG KIM YUJIN CHEN YU-CHUANG (TPE) ADAMKIEWICZ PATRYCJA (POL) 
AGUIRRE RAMIREZ FERNANDA (CHI)

-62KG YAMAN IREM (TUR) TURUTINA IULIIA (RUS) DIAS NOVAES BARBARA (BRA) 
VULETIC BRUNA (CRO)

-67 KG WIET-HENIN MAGDA (FRA) SHAN YUNYUN (CHN) CHUANG KUAN-YU (TPE) 
CIUCHITU ANA (MDA)

 -73KG KUS NAFIA (TUR) YOON DOHEE (KOR) BLE MARIE-PAULE (FRA) 
MIRHOSSEINI VAKILI MELIKA (IRI)

POOMSAE MOUNOZ ADALIS J. (USA) SU CHIA-EN (TPE) YUN JIHYE (KOR) / HESAM FATEMEH (IRI)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM POOMSAE
KOR CHN IRI / INA

KOR TPE THA / IRI

TEAM KYORUGI
IRI EGY TPE / MAS

TPE KOR USA / POL

MIXED PAIR POOMSAE KOR TPE MEX / IRI

MIXED PAIR POOMSAE TPE KOR VIE / IRI

2021 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 -54 KG HAJIMOUSAEINAFOUTI MAHDI (IRI) OTAJONOV OMONJON (UZB) NAM YONGHYUK (KOR) / MAHAMAD SIRAWIT (THA) 

 -58 KG HOSSEINPOUR ALIREZA (IRI) TURAEV AMIRBEK (UZB) KUSKY BILAL (TUR) / PARK CHAN (KOR) 

 -63 KG RECBER HAKAN (TUR) LIANG YUSHUAI (CHN) HSU HAO-YU (TPE) / SRITIMONGKOL NAPAT (THA) 

 -68 KG LEE SANGRYEOL (KOR) CHIU YI-JUI (TPE) XIAO CHENMING (CHN) / KAVURAT FERHAT (TUR) 

 -74 KG HOSSEINI MIRHASHEM (IRI) CUI YANG (CHN) KOSIMKHOJIEV NAJMIDDIN (UZB) / BOUTHOUYAK 
ATHMAN (FRA) 

 -80KG ZHANG KAI (CHN) SALAEV SHUKHRAT (UZB) SEO GEONWOO (KOR) / BARKHORDARI MEHRAN (IRI) 

 -87KG MENG MINGKUAN (CHN) SALIMI ARIAN (IRI) LEE KYEONGHAK (KOR) / BILIC PAVLINOVIC JOSIP 
(CRO) 

 +87KG ATESLI EMRE (TUR) JUNG JIUN-JIE (TPE) LIU GUICHENG (CHN) / HARBAR ANDRII (UKR) 

POOMSAE KANG WANJIN (KOR) HU MINGDA (CHN) YILMAZ EMIR (TUR) / ZENDEHDELKOMISHANI 
MORTEZA (IRI) 

-46 KG BAKISHEVA RITA (KAZ) HUANG YING-HSUAN (TPE) XIE XUETING (CHN) / AKBAROVA MINAYA (AZE) 

-49 KG WONGPATTANAKIT PANIPAK (THA) DİINCEL MERVE (TUR) LUO MIAOYI (CHN) / KISSKALT SUPHARADA (GER) 

 -53KG KIYANICHANDEH NAHID (IRI) SU PO-YA (TPE) GUO CHING (CHN) / PEREZ ALMA MARIA (ESP) 

 -57KG KIM YUJIN (KOR) LO CHIA-LING (TPE) YANG JUNLI (CHN) / ADAMKIEWICZ PATRYCJA (POL) 

-62KG TONGCHAN SASIKARN (THA) SADIKOVA FERUZA (UZB) CHIU SHAO-HSUAN (TPE)  / MIR NOOROLLAHI 
SEYEDEH NARGES (IRI) 

-67 KG SONG JIE (CHN) KAYIR IKRA (TUR) CHAARI SARAH (BEL) / HADDAD KHALIDA (FRA) 

 -73KG ZHOU ZEQI (CHN) ERDEM MERVENUR (TUR) HADZIC ALEMA (GER) / OSIPOVA SVETLANA (UZB) 

 +73KG XU LEI (CHN) TAVAKOLI ANAHITA (IRI) AKBULAK ESRA (TUR) / MA TING-HSIA (TPE) 

POOMSAE CHA YEAEUN (KOR) HU TZU-HSUAN (TPE) LIMOUCHI YASAMAN (IRI) / NGUYEN PHAN KHANH 
HAN (VIE)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM POOMSAE
KOR CHN IRI / VIE

KOR CHN IRI / VIE

TEAM KYORUGI
KOR IRI CHN / KAZ

CHN UZB KOR / POL

MIXED PAIR POOMSAE CHN KOR TPE / USA
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2025 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 -54 KG BRINDAMOHAN NITHAN (CAN) GUN YOUNGSUK ETHAN (USA) SAMIDINOV NURKHAN (KGZ) / 
GONCALVES SILVA MATHEUS GILLIARD (BRA)

 -58 KG MANENKOV MAKSYM (UKR) MAHAMAD SIRAWIT (THA) TLEULES TAMIRLAN (KAZ) / 
KURBONOV SHAMSIDDIN (UZB)

 -63 KG ABABAKIROV SAMIRKHON (KAZ) DAYIOGLU OMER FARUK (TUR) JENDOUBI MOHAMED KHALIL (TUN) / 
BORGEN KRISTIAN STORSUL (NOR)

 -68 KG TUBTIMDANG BUNLUNG (THA) LIANG YUSHUAI (CHN) SHULENOV DAMIR (KAZ) / 
HOWELL MATTHEW TIMOTHY (GBR)

 -74 KG KINTSURASHVILI ZURAB (GEO) ASSIS MATOS VINICIUS (BRA) CHIU YI-JUI (TPE) / 
KOSIMKHOJIEV NAJMIDDIN (UZB)

 -80KG SEO GEONWOO (KOR) HUNG JIUN-YI (TPE) HURNOV KYRYLO (UKR) /
TOLEUGALI BATYRKHAN (KAZ)

 -87KG HARBAR ARTEM (UKR) PIATKOWSKI SZYMON (POL) KRPAN VITO (CRO) / 
RODRIGUEZ MICHAEL CHRISTOPHER (USA)

 +87KG KANG SANGHYUN (KOR) MAVLONOV MARAT (UZB) HARBAR ANDRII (UKR) / 
KABLAN BEIBARYS (KAZ)

POOMSAE OH MINHYEOK (KOR) YILMAZ MUHAMMED EMIR (TUR) FERNANDEZ HERRERIN RODRIGUEZ TOMAS (ESP) / 
GUN SUNGHYUN ERIC (USA)

-46 KG KIM YUNSEO (USA) HUANG YING-HSUAN (TPE) LUO MIAOYI (CHN) / 
BERTAGNIN ELISA (ITA)

-49 KG MA JINGYUE (CHN) KISSKALT SUPHARADA (GER) AKHMEDOVA NODIRA (KAZ) / 
SEEKEN KAMONCHANOK(THA)

 -53KG GUO QING (CHN) JONGKOLRATTANAWATTANA CHUTIKAN (THA) BEN AOUN OUHOUD (TUN) / 
SEO YEOWON (KOR)

 -57KG LIMA PACHECO MARIA CLARA (BRA) TOUMI CHAIMA (BRA) LISOWSKA NIKOL (POL) / 
MIRABZALOVA MADINA (UZB)

-62KG CAKAL SEVVAL (TUR) STOLBOVA PETRA (CZE) ARELIC IVANA (CRO) / 
TONGCHAN SASIKARN (THA)

-67 KG XING JIANI (CHN) MORENO REYES LENA (ESP) KWAK MIN JU (KOR) / 
ANDRIC LEONARDA (CAN)

 -73KG UZUNCAVDAR SUDE YAREN (TUR) CHAARI SARAH (BEL) OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS MIKAELA (BRA)

 +73KG SONG DABIN (KOR) CHIN I-CHUN (TPE) HAREMZA DAGMARA (POL) / 
KECK HANNAH REBECCA ERIKA USA)

POOMSAE SANDERSEN EVA EUN-KYUNG (DEN) JUNG HAEUN (KOR) RECLUSADO KAITLYN MARIE (USA) / 
PAN MEIJING (CHN)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM POOMSAE
KOR CHN TPE / CAN

KOR TPE UZB / FRA

TEAM KYORUGI
CHN KOR KAZ / THA

TPE KOR KAZ / THA

MIXED PAIR POOMSAE USA KOR MEX / CHN

MIXED PAIR KYORUGI UZB EGY KAZ / GER

TAEKWONDO
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 33 37 28 55 28 54 51 48 56 57 68 98 56 70 83 90 77 103 90 97 98 90 86 88 102 118  71 65 94

WOMEN 13 15 12 25 17 28 36 52 40 34 34 44 36 42 75 62 59 68 77 80 83 76 79 86 87 103  65 63 81

OFFICIALS 20 19 28 40 31 33 45 47 48 63 50 42 50 60 59 50 51 58

TOTAL 46 52 40 80 65 82 87 100 96 91 102 142 111 140 198 183 169 216 214 225 244 216 207 224 249 280 136 179 233

COUNTRIES TOT 15 20 15 21 15 25 31 26 27 26 29 32 45 27 36 49 44 36 50 53 52 49 43 41 50 49 47 45 28 44

COUNTRIES M 14 16 11 21 12 24 25 24 20 25 25 31 41 26 33 38 41 35 46 43 46 43 37 33 41 47 44  40 25 40

COUNTRIES W 10 12 9 13 9 14 21 15 25 16 16 15 21 16 22 35 26 25 30 36 37 39 35 36 41 35 41  37 25 36

1959 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES JAUFFRET (FRA) BENDA (TCH) SCHONBORN (TCH)

MEN DOUBLES NAGASAKI & HANNA (JPN) REIMANN & WUNDERLICH (GER) JAUFFRET & CHEVALIER (FRA)

WOMEN SINGLES RIAZANOVA (URS) STRACHOVA (TCH) RIEDL (ITA)

WOMEN DOUBLES RAMORINO & RIEDL (ITA) HORCICKOVA & STRACHOVA (TCH) HAAS & TIMM (GER)

MIXED DOUBLES RAMORINO & DRISALDI (ITA) LIEFFRIG & CHEVALIER (FRA) STRACHOVA & SCHONBORN (TCH)

1961 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES IOVANOVIC BORA (YUG) PILIC NICOLA (YUG) TIRIAK IOAN (ROU)

MEN DOUBLES IOVANOVIC & PILIC (YUG) MORI & AKUTAGAWA (JPN) DRISAIDI & GAUDENZI (ITA)

WOMEN SINGLES HORCICKOVA JITKA (TCH) STRACHOVA ZDENKA (TCH) DR VIRCZ-VAJDA PAULA (HUN)

WOMEN DOUBLES MINA & NAMIAN (ROU) HORCICKOVA & STRACHOVA (TCH) DR VIERCZ-VAJDA & FEHER (HUN)

MIXED DOUBLES RIEDL & DRISALDI (ITA) HORCICKOVA & SAFARIK (TCH) MINA & TIRIAK (ROU)

1963 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES NITSCHE (FRG) MAIOLI (ITA) MOTOI MITSURU (JPN)

MEN DOUBLES NITSCHE & PAWLIK (FRG) KOURA TAKESHI & MOTOI MITSURU (JPN) MAIOLI & GAUDENZI (ITA)

WOMEN SINGLES HORCICKOVA (TCH) YERMOLOVA (URS) RIEDL MARIA-TERESA (ITA)

WOMEN DOUBLES FEHER & KUNOWITZ (HUN) PULJAK MARY & SILVA (URU)

MIXED DOUBLES RIEDL MARIA-TERESA & MAIOLI (ITA) LAURUE & LECLERQ (FRA) HAUSSLEIN & MULLER (FRG)

1965 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES TIRIAC ION (ROU) LEYUS (URS) FOX (USA)

MEN DOUBLES DELL DICK & FOX (USA) LEYUS & LIKHACHEV (URS) MARMUREANU & TIRIAC ION (ROU)

WOMEN SINGLES RIEDL MARIA-TERESA (ITA) YERMOLOVA (URS) SZELL ERZSEBET (HUN)

WOMEN DOUBLES GOBBO & RIED MARIA-TERESA (ITA) SAZONOVA & YERMOLOVA (URS) JONGH DE & LEPOUTRE (NED)

MIXED DOUBLES DIBAR & TIRIAC ION (ROU) YERMELOVA & LEYUS (URS) RIED MARIA-TERESA & MAIOLI (ITA)

1967 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES WATANABE I. (JPN) KAMIWAZUMI J. (JPN) KUROMATSU H. (JPN)

MEN DOUBLES GISBERT J.-ORTIGA & J. M. GISBERT-ORTIGA (ESP) KOURA T. & WATANABE I. (JPN) MAIOLI G. & GAUDENZI S. (ITA)

WOMEN SINGLES TRUMAN F. E. (GBR) BAKKER A. (NED) OHTA C. (JPN)

WOMEN DOUBLES BAKKER A. & SUURBEK A. L. (NED) GOBBO A. & GIORGI M. (ITA) MACLENNAN F. V. & TRUMAN F. E. (GBR)

MIXED DOUBLES POLLARD G. & DENING K. (AUS) MAIOLI G. & GIORGI M. (ITA) KOURA T. & OHTA C. (JPN)
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1970 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES PROISY PATRICK (FRA) LEJUS TOOMAS (URS) BARTONI FRANCO (ITA)

MEN DOUBLES SAKAI TOSHIRO & KAMIWAZUMI JUN (JPN) LEJUS T. & VOLKOV A. (URS) OWENS C. & MC NAIR F. (USA)

WOMEN SINGLES PARMAS TILA (URS) SAWAMATSU KAZUKO (JPN) DE ROUBIN ODILE (FRA)

WOMEN DOUBLES BAKKER A. & ZWAAM S. (NED) SAWAMATSU K. & SAWAMATSU J. (JPN) PARMAS T. & SOBOL M. (URS)

MIXED DOUBLES PARMAS T. & LEJUS T. (URS) YOUNG J. & POOLARD G. (AUS) SCHALLAU R. & OWENS C. (USA)

1973 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES KAKOULIA TEIMOURAZ (URS) TAROCZY BALAZS (HUN) HIRAI KEN (JPN)

MEN DOUBLES KAKOULIA & KORCTKOV (URS) PAMPOULOV & PAMPOULOV (BUL) TAROCZY & CSOKNYAY (HUN)

WOMEN SINGLES MOROZOVA OLGA (URS) SAWAMATSU KAZUKO (JPN) YOUNG JANET (AUS)

WOMEN DOUBLES MOROZOVA & IVANOVA (URS) SAWAMATSU & FUKUOKA (JPN) STRATTON & METCALE (USA)

MIXED DOUBLES MOROZOVA & KAKOULIA (URS) SAWAMATSU & HIRAI (JPN) YOUNG & MARKS (AUS)

1977 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES SMID (TCH) TAROCZY (HUN)

MEN DOUBLES SLOZIL & SMID (TCH) EMMRICH & JOHN (GDR) B. & PAMPOULOV M. (BUL)

WOMEN SINGLES KROSHINA (URS) TOMANOVA (TCH)

WOMEN DOUBLES TOMANOVA & BRZAKOVA (TCH) RUZICI & MIKHAI (ROU) KROSHINA & BIRYUKOVA (URS)

MIXED DOUBLES TOMANOVA & SLOZIL (TCH) RUZICI & HARADAU (ROU) BIRYUKOVA & AKHMEROV (URS)

1979 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES BORISSOV VADIM (URS) BAL NANDAN (IND) RIRZU ANDREI (ROU)

MEN DOUBLES BORISSOV V. & AKMEROV R. (URS) WILLWNBORG B. & METZ D. (USA) SERGACEANU F. & DIRZUA. (ROU)

WOMEN SINGLES TCHMYREVA NATALIA (URS) BIROUKOVA EUGENIA (URS) RUZICI VIRGINIA (ROU)

WOMEN DOUBLES RUZICI V. & MIHAI F. (ROU) OK KIM S. & DA HAM Y. (KOR) TCHMYREVA N. & BIROUKOVA E. (URS)

MIXED DOUBLES BANRIEL M. & RUZICI V. (ROU) AKHMEROV R. & BIRIOUKOVA E. (URS) PELLETIER H. & MOTHADI N. (CAN)

1981 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES BANRIEL M. & RUZICI V. (ROU) AKHMEROV R. & BIRIOUKOVA E. (URS) PELLETIER H. & MOTHADI N. (CAN)

MEN DOUBLES DIRZU & SEGARCEANU (ROU) RICCI BITTI & BINAGHI (ITA) BORISOV LEONIUK (URS)

WOMEN SINGLES RUZICI VIRGINIA (ROU) ROMANOV LUCIA (ROU) HENRY KELLY (USA)

WOMEN DOUBLES RUZICI & MAHAI (ROU) FURUHASHI & YANAGI (JPN) MAKAROVA & GISCHIJANG (URS)

MIXED DOUBLES RIZICI & SEGARCEANU (ROU) MAKAROVA & LEONIUK (URS) KIM SOO-OK & JEON YOUNG DAE (KOR)

1983 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES GALLIEN RICHARD (USA) GOLDIE DANIEL (USA) ZVEREV ALEXANDRE (URS)

MEN DOUBLES ARONS JEF & SEVELY JOHN (USA) BINAGHI ANGELO & BITTI R. (ITA) BUCUR L. & MARCU A. (ROU)

WOMEN SINGLES FERNANDEZ CECILIA (USA) ZAYTSEVA OLGA (URS) ROMANOV LUCIA (ROU)

WOMEN DOUBLES DEWIS K. & HETHERINGTON J. (CAN) OKAMOTO & KIMURA (JPN) ZAYTSEVA O. & CHERNEVA S. (URS)

MIXED DOUBLES HETHERINGTON J. & JENKINS B. (CAN) DRIES C. &SETTLEMAYE J. (FRG) CHERNEVA & FILEV (URS)

1985 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES ZVEREV A. (URS) SEGARCEANU F. (ROU) KIM B. (KOR)

MEN DOUBLES ZVEREV A. & LEONYUK S. (URS) LEACH R.& PAWSAT T. (USA) SEGARCEANU F. & DIRZU A. (ROU) 

WOMEN SINGLES SAVCHENKO I. (URS) RUSH G. (USA) HULBERT A. (USA) 

WOMEN DOUBLES SAVCHENKO L. & PARKHOMENKO S. (URS) JONES E.& TACON J. (GBR) RUSH G. & HULBERT A. (USA)

MIXED DOUBLES MOISE D. & SEGARCEANU F. (ROU) SAVCHENKO L. & LEONYUK S. (URS) LEE J. & YOO J. (KOR)
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1987 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES ORESAR (YUG) SARIC (YUG) DZELDE (URS) & IABARES (CUB)

MEN DOUBLES VOGEL & SIANKOVIC (TCH) OLKHOVSKI & DZELDE (URS) BAE & KIM (KOR) 
SARIC & HORVAI (YUG)

WOMEN SINGLES MESHKI L. (URS) BUDAROVA (TCH) COLES (YUG) 
LEE (KOR)

WOMEN DOUBLES MILVIDSKAIA & HESKI (URS) BUDAROVA & BAJCIKOVA (TCH) SASAK & MIRKOVIC (YUG) 
ADAHS & HAHN (USA)

MIXED DOUBLES COLES & ORESAR (YUG) HESHKI & OLKHOVSKI (URS) ADAMS & VANEMBURCH (USA) 
KIM & RO (KOR)

1991 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES XIA JIAPING (CHN) MICHELOTTI FRANCESCO (ITA) HUNTER JEFFREY (GBR) & POZZI ALESSANDRO (ITA)

MEN DOUBLES CHANG EUI-JONG 
& JI SEUNG-HO (KOR)

HUNTER JEFFREY 
& LOOSEMORE MARK (GBR)

MICHELOTTI & POZZI (ROU) 
SUHENDARDINATA & WIBOWO SULISTIO (INA)

WOMEN SINGLES ENDO MANA (JPN) HIRAKI RIKA (JPN) KIM IL-SOON (KOR) & BIELSAS ROSA (ESP)

WOMEN DOUBLES HIKAKI & ENDO MANA (JPN) KIM IL-SOON & LEE JEONG-MYUNG (KOR) SCHURHOFF & MARCHL ANKE (GER) 
LETTIERE & KUTTLER (USA)

MIXED DOUBLES HANSEN DENT & GILCHRIST (USA) SATO & MORI (JPN) VILLAR & BIELSA (ESP) 
XIA & LI (CHN)

1993 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES SHIN HAN CHEOL (KOR) HUNTER (GBR) ZHANG (CHN) & YOON (KOR)

MEN DOUBLES KIM NAM HOON & KONG TAE HEE (KOR) JAHL & DVORACEK (TCH) LASCHINGER & JANECEK (CAN) 
SELL & GIVONE (USA)

MEN CONSOLATION GIVONE ROBERT (USA) PLOYSOOK (THA) HUNG (TPE) & TUCKER (AUS)

WOMEN SINGLES YI JINNQQIAN (CHN) SHIBATA (GBR) SMITH (GBR) & GRAVEREAUX (FRA)

WOMEN DOUBLES YI JINQQIAN & CHEN LI (CHN) HIRAKI & AKAHORI (JPN) SCHVEREAUX & BOUTELIER (FRA) 
SCHURHOFF GERKE (GER)

WOMEN 
CONSOLATION SHASBY KIM (USA) NELSON (USA) FERNANDEZ (MEX) & TAKUMA K. (JPN)

MIXED DOUBLES HIRAKI RIKA & HARADA NATSUKI (JPN) KUREGAIN & SARGSIAN (ARM) MARKOVA & SMOTLAK (SVK) 
CSURGO & LANYI (HUN)

1995 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES YOON YONG IL (KOR) LEE HYUNG TAIK (KOR) MICHELOTTI FRANCESCO (ITA) 
& MIYACHI KOTARO (JPN)

MEN DOUBLES CALDWELL DAVID & GOLDSTEIN PAUL (USA) ADAMS NICHOLAS & HOLDEN RICHARD (GBR) TCHELICHEV IGOR & STOLYAROV ANDREI (RUS)

MEN CONSOLATION BOUTTER JULIEN (FRA) CITTON PIERRE. OLIVIER (FRA) HILL CHRISTIAN (USA) & HUNG CHIAO HSY (TPE)

WOMEN SINGLES SHIBATA KAORU (JPN) HIRAKI RIKA (JPN) WNAG SHI TING (TPE) & PACE KELLY (USA)

WOMEN DOUBLES HIRAKI RIKA & ASAGOE SHINOBU (JPN) WANG SHI TING & LIU HOUNG IAN (TPE) SON HYUN HEE & SHIN HYUN A (KOR)
GERKE SABINE & TIMM CLAUDIA (GER)

WOMEN 
CONSOLATION BLESZYNSKI ANNA (USA) HOTTA TOMOE (JPN) BODEN JULIA (GBR) & WU YI CHING (TPE)

MIXED DOUBLES CHEN CHIH-JUNG & WNAG SHI TING (TPE) ROBISON PAUL & SMITH SAMANTHA (GBR) TCHELICHEV IGOR & IVANOVA OLGA (RUS)
BAEK SEUNG BOK & SON HYUN HEE (KOR)

1997 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES YOON YONG-IL (KOR) PAVEL KUDRNAC (CZE) LIN BING-CHAO (TPE) & ALEXANDER VON HUGO 
(GER)

MEN DOUBLES LEE HYUNG-TAIK & YOON YONG-IL (KOR) MARTIN DOVRACEK & PAVEL KUDRNAC (CZE) MASSIMO CALVELLI & LERENZO PENNISI (ITA) 
VLADIMIR LYS & ALEXANDR YARMOLA (UKR)

WOMEN SINGLES WANG SHI-TING (TPE) MARIA CALLEN (FRA) JEON MI-RA (KOR) & GERMANA DI NATALE (ITA) 

WOMEN DOUBLES HSU & WANG SHI-TING (TPE) FEISTEL & KATARZYNA TEODOROWICZ (POL) SHINOBU ASAGOE & OKAMOTO (JPN) 
PATRICIA MARKOVA & OMBREJKOVA (SVK)

MIXED DOUBLES JEON MI-RA & KIM (KOR) WANG SHI-TING & LIN BING-CHAO (TPE) CLAUDIA TIMM & ALEXANDR VON HUGO (GER) 
PATRICIA MARKOVA & ERIK CSARNAKOVICS (SVK)

1999 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES LEE HYUNG-TAIK (KOR) PORTAS ALBERTO (ESP) SAOUDI SLIRANE (FRA) 
& LEE SEUNG-HOON (KOR)

MEN DOUBLES KUDRNAC 
VACEK (CZE)

CAPELL 
VON (GER)

ONODA 
SUGIYAMA (JPN)

WOMEN SINGLES LEE JANET-WHIDS (TPE) WANG SHI-TING (TPE) LESENAROVA ZUZANA (CZE)

WOMEN DOUBLES LEE 
WANG (TPE)

TEODOROWICZ 
ZARSAKA (POL)

OKAMOTO & TAKEMURA (JPN) 
MARKOVA & SEBOVA (SVK)

MIXED DOUBLES KIM D. & KIM (KOR) LIN & WANG (TPE) ZHU & DING (CHN) 
ONODA & OKAMOTO (JPN)
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2001 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES LEE SEUNG-HOON (KOR) MOUKHMETOV PHILIPPE (RUS) AMGWERD MATTHIEU (SUI) & LU YEN-HSUN (TPE)

MEN DOUBLES JUAN ARREDONDO  
& CARLOS LOZANO (MEX)

KURNAC PAVEL  
& MACHARACEK TOMAS (CZE)

KIM DONG-HYUN & LEE CHANG-HOON (KOR) 
YANG JINGZHU & LI SI (CHN)

WOMEN SINGLES LI NA (CHN) LEE JANET (TPE) CHUANG YANG-JIN (KOR) & JANES AMANDA (GBR)

WOMEN DOUBLES LI TING  
& LI NA (CHN)

KIM MI-OK  
& KIM EUN-HA (KOR)

WENG TZU TING & LEE JANET (TPE) 
SCRIBOT EMILE & COIN JULIE (FRA)

MIXED DOUBLES ZHU BENQIANG  
& LI NA (CHN)

BOROUSZEWSKI JAN  
& BENSCH SUSANNE (GER)

KIM DONG-HYUN & KIM EUN-HA (KOR) 
MACHARACEK TOMAS & FALTYKOVA LINDA (CZE)

2003 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES LU YEN-HSUN (TPE) ZELENAY IGOR (SVK) KIM YOUNG-JUN (KOR) & AMGWERD MATTHIEU (SUI)

MEN DOUBLES BATES IAIN  
& MAY JIM (GBR)

ECHAGARAY R. RODRIGO  
& LOZANO AGUILAR C. A. (MEX)

ZELENAY IGOR & STANCIK JAN (SVK) 
RATIWATANA SONCHAT  

& RATIWATANA SANCHAI (THA)

WOMEN SINGLES FATTAKHETDINOVA GUL NARA (RUS) XIE YANZE (CHN) LIU NANNAN (CHN)  
& AMANMURADOVA AKGUL (UZB)

WOMEN DOUBLES CHAN CHIN-WEI & CHUANG CHIA-JUNG (TPE) BASTERNAKOVA KATARINA  
& HROZENSKA STANISLAVA (SVK)

KRAMPE H. & STENIBACH L. (GER) 
ARIAS RODRIGUEZ L. I. & VALDES S. (MEX)

MIXED DOUBLES DEREPASKO ARTEM & GOLOVIZNINA MARIA (RUS) WANG YU & XIE YANZE (CHN) ZELENAY IGOR & HROZENSKA STANISLAVA (SVK) 
BORUSZEWSKI JAN & STENIBACH L. (GER)

2005 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES SITAK ARTEM (RUS) KIRILLOV EVGENY (RUS) WANG YEU-TZUOO (TPE) & KOSAK SEBASTIEN (FRA)

MEN DOUBLES SITAK A. & SITAK D. (RUS) CIRIC N. MADJAROVSKI D. (SCG) NIJAKI R. & URBAN F. (POL) 
BRUTHANS V. & MIKLUSICAK P. (SVK)

WOMEN SINGLES HRDINOVA EVA (CZE) CHO YOON-JEONG (KOR) HSIEN SU-WEI (TPE) & CHAN CHIN-WEI (TPE)

WOMEN DOUBLES CHUANG CHIA-JUNG & HSIEN SU-WEI (TPE) BASTERNAKOVA K. & HROZENSKA S. (SVK) DOKEI T. & NAMIGATA J. (JPN) 
ARIAS L. & ARROYO M. (MEX)

MIXED DOUBLES CHEN T. & CHUANG CHIA-JUNG (TPE) ARIAS L. & ROMERO V. (MEX) BRUTHANS V. & HROZENSKA S. (SVK) 
DOKEI T. MIYAO J. (JPN)

2007 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES UDOMCHOKE DANAI (THA) AN JAE-SUNG (KOR) BREZAC C. ANTOINE (FRA) & CHEN TI (TPE)

MEN DOUBLES RATIWATANA SANCHAI  
& RATIWATANA SONCHAT (THA)

CHEKHOV PAVEL  
& KRASNORUTSKIY ALEXANDER (RUS)

AN JAE-SUNG & KIM SUN-YONG (KOR) 
SIMPATIAJI PRIMA & TRIJATI SUNU WAHYU (INA)

WOMEN SINGLES KLEYBANOVA ALISA (RUS) RUUTEL MARGIT (EST) CHAN CHIN-WEI (TPE) & GUMULYA SANDY (INA)

WOMEN DOUBLES CHAN YUNG-JAN  
& CHUNAG CHIA-JUNG (TPE)

RAKHIM AMINA  
& RAKHIM MADINA (KAZ)

ABRAMOVIC I. & ABRAMOVIC M. (CRO) 
LEE JIN-A & YOO MI (KOR)

MIXED DOUBLES HRDINO  
& SNOBEL PAVEL (CZE)

KLEYBANOVA A.  
& KRASNORUTSKIY A. (RUS)

ABRAMOVIC I. & CEROVIC I. (CRO) 
CHEN TI & CHUANG CHIA-JUNG (TPE)

2009 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES SLOVIC ALEXANDER (SRB) SERGEYEV IVAN (UKR) DONSKOY EVGENY (RUS) & SMIRNOV ARTEM (UKR)

MEN DOUBLES LEE HSIN-HAN & YI CHU-HUAN (TPE) INGLOT DOMINIC & JONES MAX (GBR) CONKIC BORIS & GRUBIN ALEKSANDAR (SRB) 
ESTRUCH DAVID & VILLACAMPA IGNASI (ESP)

WOMEN SINGLES LYKINA KSENIA (RUS) JANS KLAUDIA (POL) FRANKOVA NIKOLA (CZE)  
& KACHLIKOVA KATATARINA (SVK)

WOMEN DOUBLES DYACHENKO VITALIYA  
& MAKAROVA EKATERINA (RUS)

JANS KLAUDIA  
& ROSOLSKA ALICJA (POL)

AOYAMA SHUKO & MIYAMURA MIKI (JPN) 
BABAKOVA MARTINA  

& KACHLIKOVA KATARINA (SVK)

MIXED DOUBLES CHUANG CHIA-JUNG & YI CHU-HUAN (TPE) KIM HYUN & KIM SO YUNG (KOR) DIAZ BARRAGA LUIS & TORRES MELISSA (MEX) 
INGLOT DOMINIC & MURRAY SAM (GBR)

TEAM EVENTS

MEN TEAM SRB UKR TPE

WOMEN TEAM RUS POL SVK
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2011 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES LIM YONGKYU (KOR) GABASHVILI TEYMURAZ (RUS) BETAU SIARHEI (BLR) & BURY ALIAKSANDER (BLR)

MEN DOUBLES HSIEH C.
LEE H. (TPE)

BETAU S.
BURY A. (BLR)

LIM Y. & SEOL J. (KOR) 
ESTRUCH D. & MONTORO GIMENEZ PM. (ESP)

WOMEN SINGLES LUANGNAM NUDNIDA (THA) WANNASUK NUNGNADDA (THA) LYKKINA KESNIA (RUS) & YOO MI (KOR)

WOMEN DOUBLES AOYAMA S. & TAKAHATA K. (JPN) GUO L. & LI T. (CHN) PULIDO V. & URBINA LN. (MEX) 
LYKINA K. & SIROTKINA M. (RUS)

MIXED DOUBLES LEE H. & CHAN C. (TPE) BURY A. & PIRAZHENKA S. (BLR) NIKI T. & AOYAMA S. (JPN) 
DOAKMAIKLEE W. & WONGTEANCHAI V. (THA)

TEAM EVENTS

MEN TEAM KOR BLR TPE

WOMEN TEAM THA JPN RUS

2013 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES LIM YONGKYU (KOR) RAKOTONDRAMANGA ANTSO (MAD) KRAVCHUK KONSTANTIN (RUS) 
& QUINQUENEAU MAXIME (FRA)

MEN DOUBLES LEE HSIN-HAN  
& PENG HSIEN-YIN (TPE)

BALUDA VICTOR  
& KRAVCHUK KONSTANTIN (RUS)

GKYU & NOH SANGWOO (KOR) 
IAKSANDR & VASILEVSKI ANDREI (BLR)

WOMEN SINGLES ISHIZU SACHIE (JPN) SANTAMARIA SABRINA (USA) VANKOVA KATERINA (CZE) 
KUWATA HIROKO (JPN)

WOMEN DOUBLES PAVLYUCHENKOVA ANASTASIA  
& VESNINA ELENA (RUS)

LERTCHEEWAKARN NOPPAWAN  
& WONGTEANCHAI VARATCHAYA (THA)

LEBESHEVA DARYA & PEKHOVA POLINA (BLR) 
IEWICZ BARBARA & ZAGORSKA SYLWIA (POL)

MIXED DOUBLES VESNINA ELENA & KUZNETSOV ANDREY (RUS) KUWATA HIROKO & TAGAWA SHOTA (JPN)
SABINO LISA & EICHENBERGER  

PATRICK OLIVIER (SUI) 
LEE HUA-CHEN & LEE HSIN-HAN (TPE)

TEAM EVENTS

MEN TEAM KOR TPE RUS

WOMEN TEAM JPN RUS USA

2015 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES CHUNG HYEON (KOR) KARATSEV ASLAN (RUS) YANG TSUNG-HUA (TPE) 
POULLAIN LUCAS (FRA)

MEN DOUBLES SALISBURY JOSEPH  
& WALSH DARREN MATTHEW (GBR) CHUNG HYEON & NAM JISUNG (KOR) IMAI SHINTARO & UESUGI KAITO (JPN) 

LEE HSIN-HAN & PENG HSIEN-YIN (TPE)

WOMEN SINGLES CHANG KAI-CHEN (TPE) KUMKHUM LUKSIKA (THA) WONGTEANCHAI VARATCHAYA (THA) 
GUMULYA BEATRICE (INA)

WOMEN DOUBLES HAN NA LAE & LEE SORA (KOR) HSU CHIEH-YU & LEE YA-HSUAN (TPE)
HAYASHI ERINA & YOSHITOMI AIKO (JPN) 

LERTCHEEWAKARN NOPPAWAN  
& WONGTEANCHAI VARATCHAYA (THA)

MIXED DOUBLES MAROZAVA LIDZIYA  
& VASILEVSKI ANDREI (BLR)

WALKER ALEXANDRA RACHEL  
& WALSH DARREN MATTHEW (GBR)

KUDERMETOVA VERONIKA 
& KARATSEV ASLAN (RUS) 

CHANG KAI-CHEN  & PENG HSIEN-YIN (TPE)

TEAM EVENTS

MEN TEAM KOR TPE RUS

WOMEN TEAM TPE THA KOR

2017 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES JUNG JASON (TPE) HONG SEONGCHAN (KOR) SAFIULLIN ROMAN (RUS) / BORGES NUNO (POR)

MEN DOUBLES MUZAEV RICHARD & KARATSEV ASLAN (RUS) FINDEL-HAWKINS JACK  
& JONHSON LUKE CHRISTOPHE (GBR)

WONG CHAN HUN & YEUNG PAK LONG (HKG) / 
IMAI SHINTARO & UESUGI KAITO (JPN)

WOMEN SINGLES WONGTEANCHAI V. (THA) LEE YA-HSUAN (TPE) CHANG KAI-CHEN (TPE) / CHEAPCHANDEJ P (THA)

WOMEN DOUBLES CHAN YUNG-JAN 
& CHAN HAO-CHING (TPE)

WONGTEANCHAI V. 
& WONGTEANCHAI VARUNYA (THA)

ARBUTHNOTT EMILY &NICHOLLS OLIVIA ANN (GBR) /
HAYASHI ERINA &KAJITANI ROBU (JPN)

MIXED DOUBLES HAYASHI ERINA  
& UESUGI KAITO (JPN)

KOSEC IVAN  
& PARAJOVA SIMONA (SVK)

CHAN YUNG-JAN & HSIEH CHENG-PENG (TPE) /
STAGGS LOGAN & HART JADA (USA)

TEAM EVENTS

MEN TEAM TPE JPN RUS

WOMEN TEAM TPE THA JPN
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TENNIS
2019 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES TSENG CHUN-HSIN (TPE) SULTANOV KHUMOYUN (UZB) POULLAIN LUCAS (FRA) / GAKHOV IVAN (RUS)

MEN DOUBLES FAYZIEV SANJAR 
& SULTANOV KHUMOVUN (UZB)

HONG SEONGCHAN 
& SHIN SANHUI (KOR)

WU HAO & XU SHUAI (CHN) / 
ITO YUYA & SHIMABUKURO SHO (JPN)

WOMEN SINGLES SATO NAHO 
(JPN)

ARBUTHNOTT EMILY FRANCES ALICE 
(GBR)

CHONG EUDICE WONG (HKG) / 
JUNDAKATE CHOMPOOTHIP (THA)

WOMEN DOUBLES GUO HANYU & YE QIUYU (CHN) LEE PEI-CHI & LEE YA-HSUAN (TPE) CHONG EUDICE WONG& NG MAGGIE (HKG) / 
MORISAKI KANAKO & SATO NAHO (JPN)

MIXED DOUBLES GAKHOV IVAN & SIZIKOVA IANA (RUS) KELLOVSKY DOMINIK & ZARYCKA ANASTASIA (CZE) WU HAO & YE QIUYU (CHN) / 
 JONCOUR RONAN & ROBBE ALICE (FRA)

TEAM EVENTS

MEN TEAM UZB RUS TPE

WOMEN TEAM CHN - JPN  - RUS

2021 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES VON DER SCHULENBURG HENRY (SUI) SAMREJ KASIDIT (THA) FOMIN SERGEY (UZB) / JANG YUNSEOK (KOR)

MEN DOUBLES HSU YU-HSIOU & HUANG TSUNG-HAO (TPE) JERMAR JAN & SKLENKA VICTOR ANDRES (CZE) 
HAZAWA SHINJI & TAGUCHI RYOTARO (JPN) / SCHAR 
JONAS FABIAN & VON DER SCHULENBURG JEFFREI 

NKA (SUI) 

WOMEN SINGLES GUO HANYU (CHN) YANG YA-YI (TPE) ROBBE ALICE SOPHIE (FRA) / LIANG EN-SHUO (TPE)

WOMEN DOUBLES LIANG EN-SHUO & WU FANG-HSIEN (TPE) GUO HANYU & JIANG XINYU (CHN)
HANCE KIMBERLY MEGAN MICHAEL & WAGLE ELISE 
CHRISTINA (USA) / MATSUDA MISAKI & YAMAZAKI 

IKUMI (JPN)

MIXED DOUBLES HSU YU-HSIOU &  WU FANG-HSIEN (TPE) JIN YUQUAN & TANG QIANHUI (CHN)
FUJIWARA TOMOYA & RIOUX LISA MARIE (JPN) / 
WONG CHAK LAM COLEMAN & WONG HONG YI 

(HKG) 

TEAM EVENTS

MEN TEAM SUI TPE JPN

WOMEN TEAM TPE CHN JPN

2025 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SINGLES FRIEND JAY DYLAN HARA (JPN) SAMUEL TOBY ALEXANDER GEORGE (GBR) VASQUEZ ALESSIO (GER) / CONNEL JAMES MATTHEW 
(GBR)

MEN DOUBLES AGAFONOV EGOR / SIMAKIN ILIA (AIN) ALKAYA MERT / DURAN TUNCAY (TUR)
DE MICHELE FABIO / TAMMARO MARIANO (ITA) and  

GABELIC JOHN WILLIAM ANTE /  
SLAVIC NIKOLA (SWE)

WOMEN SINGLES MÉRI ESZTER (SVK) IBRAGIMOVA ALEVTINA (AIN) OTZIPKA JANA (BEL) / ADKAR VAISHNAVI (IND)

WOMEN DOUBLES KAJURU OBY ANGE / YAMAGUCHI KANON (JPN) LI YU-YUN & LIN FANG-AN (TPE) IBRAGIMOVA ALEVTINA / ZAYTSEVA KSENIIA (SWE) 
and LI ZONGYU / YAO XINXIN (CHN)

MIXED DOUBLES YOSHIMOTO NATSUKI /  
FRIEND JAY DYLAN HARA (JPN) OKUTOYI ANGELLA / SHAH KAEL (KEN) KUBANOVA KAROLINA / JERMAR JAN (CZE) and  

DE LIBORIO GARCIA MARIA / ARAÚJO PEDRO (POR)

TEAM EVENTS

MEN TEAM JPN GBR TUR

WOMEN TEAM JPN SVK KEN
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 127 89 79 168 72 211 262 278 334 270 215 214 209 323 186 279 303 280 274 273 272 252 248 249 264  239 188 175

WOMEN 73 29 102 21 141 174 137 175 134 113 177 134 161 171 187 177 216 248 191 191 177 179 168 192  191 142 191

OFFICIALS 9 95 72 123 109 134 115 118 104 123 133 102 128 109 123 109 93 121

TOTAL 127 162 270 102 352 436 415 509 404 328 486 415 607 466 600 595 614 626 587 596 531 555 526 579 430 423 487

COUNTRIES TOT 12 10 9 15 7 22 26 29 27 31 24 22 31 25 25 32 23 32 41 28 35 26 28 26 25 24 25  23 17 20

COUNTRIES M 12 8 8 15 7 19 24 26 23 28 23 18 25 19 18 28 16 24 26 24 23 24 23 21 21 21 22  20 16 15

COUNTRIES W 0 6 3 9 2 13 15 19 12 15 12 10 19 16 12 14 15 16 15 19 21 16 16 18 15 16 16  16 13 16

1959 1961 1963 1965
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TCH ROU POL ROU BUL TCH URS TCH BRA URS HUN YUG

URS BUL ROU BRA PER CHI URS ROU TCH

1967 1970 1973 1977
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

JPN KOR FRA ITA URS KOR URS CUB KOR BUL TCH KOR

JPN PHI - URS JPN BUL URS BUL BRA URS CUB BUL

1979 1981 1983 1985
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

KOR CUB JPN ROU CUB JPN CUB CAN ITA JPN URS ITA

URS JPN CUB CHN CUB BRA BRA CHN JPN JPN PRK FRG

1987 1991 1993 1995
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

YUG CHN ITA POL USA URS JPN POL KOR KOR ESP ITA

CHN URS GDR ITA ROU USA ROU USA SUI CHN JPN RUS

1997 1999 2001 2003
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

KOR ITA RUS GER JPN ESP USA FRA RUS KOR JPN USA

RUS USA JPN CHN RUS FRA CHN RUS THA CHN TPE RUS

2005 2007 2009 2011
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TUR JPN ITA TUR CAN USA RUS BRA EGY RUS UKR BRA

TPE POL CHN POL SRB CHN ITA SRB POL BRA CHN RUS

* one coutry disqualified

2013 2015 2017 2019
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

RUS POL JPN RUS UKR ARG IRI RUS JPN ITA POL RUS

RUS BRA THA RUS UKR JPN RUS JPN UKR RUS ITA JPN

* one coutry disqualified

2021 2025
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

ITA POL CHN POL BRA ITA

CHN JPN POL ITA JPN BRA
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 65 90 49 123 11 106 131 169 144 139 137 180 153 169 210 179 179 180 173 167 194 207 181 155 154 207  129 143 104

WOMEN 104 114 103 142 167  128 77 103

OFFICIALS 26 52 40 39 36 36 36 36 35 73 47 49 75 85 51 60 47

TOTAL 65 90 123 11 106 131 169 144 139 137 180 179 221 250 218 215 216 209 203 229 384 342 307 371 459 257 280 254

COUNTRIES TOT 8 8 5 11 1 10 12 13 15 11 11 11 14 12 13 16 14 15 14 14 14 15 16 17 13 14 18 13 13 11

COUNTRIES M 8 8 5 11 1 10 12 13 15 11 11 11 14 12 13 16 14 15 14 14 13 15 16 14 12 13 16  10 11 8

COUNTRIES W 8 9 8 10 12  10 6 8

1959 1961 1963 1965
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

YUG HUN ITA YUG URS HUN HUN URS BRA HUN URS ROU

1967 1970 1973 1977
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

JPN USA ITA URS ITA HUN URS CUB USA ROU HUN ITA

1979 1981 1983 1985
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

USA URS YUG CUB USA ROU URS USA CUB URS YUG CUB

1987 1991 1993 1995
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

ITA CUB YUG USA CHN ITA USA HUN ITA YUG HUN AUS

1997 1999 2001 2003
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

ITA HUN AUS ESP ITA USA ITA RUS HUN HUN SCG AUS

2005 2007 2009 2011
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SCG HUN TUR MNE ITA HUN AUS CRO SRB SRB RUS MKD

CHN HUN RUS CHN USA RUS

2013 2015 2017 2019
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

HUN RUS SRB HUN ITA USA SRB RUS ITA ITA USA HUN

RUS HUN ITA AUS CAN RUS USA HUN JPN HUN ITA RUS

2021 2025
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

ITA HUN GEO ITA USA GER

CHN ITA AUS GER USA ITA
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 48

WOMEN 48

OFFICIALS 38

TOTAL 134

COUNTRIES TOT 15

COUNTRIES M 12

COUNTRIES W 12

2025
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

LTU USA CZE

GER CHN USA
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3X3 WHEELCHAIR BASKETBALL
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 28

WOMEN 16

OFFICIALS 16

TOTAL 60

COUNTRIES TOT 7

COUNTRIES M 7

COUNTRIES W 4

2025
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

ESP GBR USA

GER ESP USA
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AEROBICS
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 83

WOMEN 82

OFFICIALS 33

TOTAL 198

COUNTRIES TOT 18

COUNTRIES M

COUNTRIES W

2011 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

AEROBIC DANCE CHN ROU KOR

AEROBIC STEP CHN RUS KOR

MIXED PAIR HUANG JINXUAN
& TAO LE (CHN)

KUDYMOVA EVGENIYA
& GRININ MAXIM (RUS)

BIANCHI GIULIA
& PAGLIUCA EMANUELE (ITA)

TRIOS KOR RUS ROU

GROUPS CHN RUS ROU

TEAM RANKING CHN ROU RUS
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BASEBALL
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 130 173 174 174

WOMEN – – – –

OFFICIALS 24 35 49 55

TOTAL 154 208 223 229

COUNTRIES TOT 7 8 8 8

COUNTRIES M 7 8 8 8

COUNTRIES W – – – –

1993 1995 2015 2017
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

CUB KOR CAN CUB KOR JPN JPN TPE KOR JPN USA KOR
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BEACH VOLLEYBALL
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 62 64 47

WOMEN 59 50 48

OFFICIALS 35 60 45

TOTAL 156 174 140

COUNTRIES TOT 27 27 30

COUNTRIES M 23 25 24

COUNTRIES W 20 19 24

2011 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
MEN KADZIOLA & SZALANKIEWIC (POL) PROKOPYEV & YORI (RUS) POPOV & SAMODAY (UKR)

WOMEN BROGER & BUETHE (GER) HUGHES & DAY (USA) SECOMARA & BEDNARCZUR (BRA)

2013 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN KADZIOLA MICHAL
& SZALANKIEWICZ JAKUB (POL)

DOLLINGER ARMIN
& SCHROEDER JONAS (GER)

SEMENOV KONSTANTIN
& KOSHKAREV YAROSLAV (RUS)

WOMEN KHOMIAKOVA EKATERINA
& UKOLOVA EVGENIYA (RUS)

KOLOSINSKA KINGA
& BRZOSTEK MONIKA (POL)

SUDE JULIA KATHARINA
& LABOUREUR CHANTAL (GER)

2025 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN MAXIMILIAN JUST  
& PHILIPP HUSTER (GER)

TOM SONNEVILLE 
& QUINTEN GROENEWOLD (NED)

ELOUAN CHOUIKH-BARBEZ
& JOADEL GARDOQUE (FRA)

WOMEN ANNIQUE NIEDERHAUSER
& MENIA BENTELE (SUI)

NIGELLA NEGENMAN
& FLOOR HOGENHOUT (NED)

ALEXIS DURISH
& AUDREY KOENIG (USA)
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BELT WRESTLING
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 124

WOMEN 31

OFFICIALS 45

TOTAL 200

COUNTRIES TOT 21

COUNTRIES M 21

COUNTRIES W 17

2013 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 FREESTYLE -62KG ANNAMYRADOV YAGSHMURAT (TKM) KOSENOK DMYTRO (UKR) SULEIMANOV GABDYZHALIL (RUS) 
 ALIBERDIZODA IBODULLO (TJK)

 FREESTYLE -68KG LAIPANOV AZAMAT (RUS) BOYNAZAROV ABDUAZIM (TJK) BELIALOV UMER (UKR) 
 YAGMYROV BEGENCH (TKM)

 FREESTYLE -75KG LEPSHOKOV ALIBEK (RUS) MOLDASHEV DIMASH (KAZ) ARTIKOV ZAYLOBIDDIN (UZB) 
 BESLEAGA IGOR (MDA)

 FREESTYLE -82KG KOZHOBEKOV NURBEK (KGZ) JUMAYEV GYLYCH (TKM) YERMEKBAYEV AYAN (KAZ) 
 TOKOV ARSEN (RUS)

 FREESTYLE -90KG KHAPAEV ALIBEK (RUS) BATYROV SEYDI (TKM) IBROHIMJONOV NOZIMJON (UZB) 
 BARPIBEKOV KANIMET (KGZ)

 FREESTYLE -100KG AKANOV NURBEK (KGZ) DORJ ANAR (MGL) HANAEV HOSHGELDI (TKM) 
 MOLDOVAN ANATOLIE (MDA)

 FREESTYLE +100KG BOLDPUREV SUGARJARGAL (MGL) GORDIIENKO OLEKSANDR (UKR) KUSHUBAKOV BEKBOLSUN (KGZ) 
 JUMAYEV MYRAT (TKM)

 CLASSIC STYLE (KORESH) -60KG MINNEBAIEV NAFIS (RUS) MAMULAT MAXIM (MDA) RYSKUL UULU NURZHAN (KGZ) 
 MUNKHBAYAR OTGON-ERDENE (MGL)

 CLASSIC STYLE (KORESH) -70KG GINIYATULLIN ILDAR (RUS) ORAZSAHEDOV AGAMYRAT (TKM) TARASOV KOSTIANTYN (UKR) 
 COSNICEAN MIHAIL (MDA)

 CLASSIC STYLE (KORESH) -80KG GALIEV ILNAR (RUS) ARTIKOV ZAYLOBIDDIN (UZB) YAYLYMOV DOVRAN (TKM) 
 RERIHS JANIS (LAT)

 CLASSIC STYLE (KORESH) -90KG MURTAZIN ILNUR (RUS) PRADUKHA PAVEL (BLR) SAPARBEK UULU DUULATBEK (KGZ) 
 RIABCHUN LEONID (UKR)

 CLASSIC STYLE (KORESH) -100KG AKHMETSHIN RENAT (RUS) OSKANOV ESKARKHAN (KAZ) MOLDOVAN ANATOLIE (MDA) 
 KELSINBEKOV KADYR (KGZ)

 CLASSIC STYLE (KORESH) +100KG PAVLIK SERGEY (RUS) SOBAL ALIAKSEI (BLR) RUDELSON GREGORY (ISR) 
 BOLDPUREV SUGARJARGAL (MGL)

 CLASSIC STYLE (KORESH) ABSOLUTE PAVLIK SERGEY (RUS) MURTAZIN ILNUR (RUS) AKHMETSHIN RENAT (RUS) 
 GALIEV ILNAR (RUS)

 FREESTYLE -52KG BABAMURATOVA GULBADAM (TKM) KERIMOVA ULVIYYA (AZE) AKHMEDOVA ZAMIRA (UZB) 
 YERBOLOVA GULNUR (KAZ)

 FREESTYLE -58KG SAFONOVA SERAFIMA (RUS) SAKAGAMI KATSUKI (JPN) NUZJAVOVA RUSHANA (TKM) 
 ALYKULOVA BURUL (KGZ)

 FREESTYLE +76KG ZYRYANOVA TATIANA (RUS) SARBASHOVA NAGIZEL (KGZ) DASHNYAM MUNKHTUYA (MGL)

 FREESTYLE -66KG SCHLESINGER ALICE HESTER (ISR) EMELYANENKO ANNA (RUS) SODNOMSUREN ENKHCHIMEG (MGL) 
 HAYYTBAYEVA GULNAR (TKM)

 FREESTYLE -76KG ABE RINO (JPN) KIREEVA TAISIA (RUS) NIKITINA LIUDMYLA (UKR) 
 QAROBOEVA GULANDOM (TJK)
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BOXING
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 160

WOMEN 0

OFFICIALS 65

TOTAL 225

COUNTRIES TOT 33

COUNTRIES M 33

COUNTRIES W 0

2013 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S LIGHT FLY (46-49KG) DUSMATOV HASANBOY (UZB) KIM INKYU (KOR) GANKHUYAG GAN-ERDENE (MGL) 
 ZHOMART YERZHAN (KAZ)

MEN’S FLY (52KG) KHARKHUU ENKHDELGER (MGL) ALOIAN MISHA (RUS) LATIPOV JASURBEK (UZB) 
 RISCAN ALEXANDR (MDA)

MEN’S BANTAM (56KG) VODOPIYANOV SERGEY (RUS) RUSTAMOV RUSTAM (KAZ) MOKOYAN HENRIK (ARM) 
 ENKHJARGAL IDERKHUU (MGL)

MEN’S LIGHT (60KG) ABDURASHIDOV ADLAN (RUS) GAIBNAZAROV FAZLIDDIN (UZB) LEE SANGMIN (KOR) 
 DORJNYAMBUU OTGONDALAI (MGL)

MEN’S LIGHT WELTER (64KG) BUTAEV RADZHAB (RUS) KIRAJYAN ARTUR (ARM) BERINCHYK DENYS (UKR) 
 GALAGOT DMITRI (MDA)

MEN’S WELTER (69KG) ZAMKOVOI ANDREI (RUS) NORMATOV HURSHIDBEK (UZB) SIPAL ONUR (TUR) 
 BYAMBA TUVSHINBAT (MGL)

MEN’S MIDDLE (75KG) MYTROFANOV DMYTRO (UKR) ABDUGOFUROV AZIZBEK (UZB) NARMANDAKH SHINEBAYAR (MGL) 
 ZHARMANOV NURDAULET (KAZ)

MEN’S LIGHT HEAVY (81KG) GVOZDYK OLEKSANDR (UKR) BIVOL DMITRII (RUS) DAUHALIAVETS MIKHAIL (BLR) 
 RASULOV ELSHOD (UZB)

MEN’S HEAVY (91KG) TISHCHENKO EVGENY (RUS) TULAGANOV RUSTAM (UZB) TAMASAUSKAS TADAS (LTU) 
 BREGEON DYLAN (FRA)

MEN’S SUPER HEAVY (+91KG) OMAROV MAGOMED (RUS) KOSSOBUTSKIY ZHAN (KAZ) ABDULLAYEV MIRZOHIDJON (UZB) 
 SUDZILOUSKI YAN (BLR)
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CANOE SPRINT
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN NC 193

WOMEN NC 64

OFFICIALS NC 71

TOTAL NC 328

COUNTRIES TOT NC 29

COUNTRIES M NC 27

COUNTRIES W NC 18

1987 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

500M CANOE SINGLE C1 MACARENCU A. 
(ROU)

KALINICENKO A. 
(URS)

KARMADJIEV R. 
(BUL)

500M CANOE DOUBLE C2 GURIN J. / VESHKO V. 
(URS)

LEHACI V. / ANDRIEV G. 
(ROU)

SZIGETHY B. / SALANKY G. 
(HUN)

1000M CANOE SINGLE C1 MACARENCU A. 
(ROU)

KALINICENKO A. 
(URS)

SABJAN I. 
(YUG)

1000MCANOE DOUBLE C2 GURIN J. / VESHKO V. 
(URS)

FROST D. / SMITH E. 
(CAN)

LEHACI V. / ANDRIEV G. 
(ROU)

500M KAYAK SINGLE K1 KENT O. 
(USA)

LETCAE I. 
(ROU)

ABRAHAM A. 
(HUN)

500M KAYAK DOUBLE K2 STOIAN D. / VELEA A. 
(ROU)

ELLWANGER N. / LOMKER C. 
(FRG)

CHWIALKOWSKI R. / KURPIEWSKI W. 
(POL)

500M KAYAK FOUR K4
GAJEWSKI A. / KRAWCOW G. / CHWIALKOWSKI R.

KURPIEWSKI W. 
(POL)

KOLOKOLOV S. / KORNEEVEZ S. / KIRGA.U.
SEKIRA A.  

(URS)

POPA A. / LETCAE I. / POLOCOSER V. 
FEODOSEI N. 

(ROU)

1000M KAYAK SINGLE K1 IVARSEN M. 
(NOR)

PIERI A. 
(ITA)

LETCAE I. 
(ROU)

1000M KAYAK DOUBLE K2 ELLWANGER N. / LOMKER C. 
(FRG)

STOIAN D. / VELEA A. 
(ROU)

PETROVICS B. / PETROVICS K. 
(HUN)

1000M KAYAK FOUR K4
ABRAHAM A. / BOJTI Z. / PETROVICS B. 

PETROVICS K. 
(HUN)

KRAWCOW G. / CHWIALKOWSKI R. /  
KURPIEWSKI W. / SZCZEPANSKI.K 

(POL)

POPA A. / CONSTANTIN I. / LETCAE I. 
FEODOSEI N. 

(ROU)

500M KAYAK SINGLE K1 DYLEWSKA I. 
(POL)

BORCANEA T. 
(ROU)

HMELEVSKAIA I. 
(URS)

500M KAYAK DOUBLE K2 MUNTEANU L. / CIUCUR M. 
(ROU)

KORBUKOVA N. / CHESLOVA T. 
(URS)

OLMSTED B. / OLMSTED N.
(CAN)

500M KAYAK FOUR K4
BORCEANA T. / CIUCUR M. / NEDEJDE M.

MUNTEANU L. 
(ROU)

KORBUKOVA N. / CHESLOVA T. / KONIOVSKAJA E. 
NATOCHAJEVA A. 

(URS)

DYLEWSKA I. / LACKA B. / LEWICKA B. / STANNY S. 
(POL)

2013 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

200M CANOE SINGLE C1 SUKLIN J. 
(LTU)

KRAITOR A. 
(RUS)

KOZYR A. 
(BLR)

200M CANOE DOUBLE C2 MELANTYEV V. / SHTYL I. 
(RUS)

RADON J. / DVORAK F. 
(CZE)

SALADUKHA H. / MAKHLAI D. 
(BLR)

200M CANOE FOUR C4
SHAMSHURIN K. / KRAITOR A. / KOVALENKO A.

LIPKIN N.
 (RUS)

PRYVOLKIN S. / REUT D. / BAHDANOVICH A. 
PIVAVAR D. 

(BLR)

RUSO V. / DRAHOKOUPIL D. / JANDA T. 
MISKOVSKY R. 

(CZE)

500M CANOE SINGLE C1 SUKLIN J. 
(LTU)

YEMELYANOV S. 
(KAZ)

BAHDANOVICH A. 
(BLR)

500M CANOE DOUBLE C2 MELANTYEV V. / SHTYL I. 
(RUS)

RADON J. / DVORAK F. 
(CZE)

KACZOR T. / SLOMINSKI V. 
(POL)

500M CANOE FOUR C4

SHAMSHURIN K.
PAVLOV M.
PETROV P.

BOVDURETS A.
 (RUS)

VERHELES V. 
KAMERYLOV D. 

IANCHUK D. 
SHEMETYLO E. 

(UKR)

KAYUMOV I. 
KHOJIEV M. 

YULDASHOV D. 
AZMETOV M. 

(UZB)

1000M CANOE SINGLE C1 KISS T. 
(HUN)

YEMELYANOV S. 
(KAZ)

SHTOKALOV I. 
(RUS)

1000M CANOE DOUBLE C2 MELANTYEV V. / PERVUKHIN I. 
(RUS)

RADON J. / DVORAK F. 
(CZE)

KACZOR T. /SLOMINSKI V. 
(POL)

1000M CANOE FOUR C4
VERHELES V. / KAMERYLOV D. / IANCHUK D.

SHEMETYLO E.
 (UKR)

SHAMSHURIN K. / ISHMUKHAMEDOV R. / 
PETROV P. 

FEDOSENKO V. 
(RUS)

KULETA P. / KUDLA M. / KAMINSKI M. 
SOKOL P. 

(POL)

200M KAYAK SINGLE K1 NAVAKAUSKAS I. 
(LTU)

RIZZA M. 
(ITA)

KHARITONOV O. 
(RUS)

200M KAYAK DOUBLE K2 POSTRIGAY Y. / DYACHENKO A. 
(RUS)

ZATKO M. / BENO L. 
(SVK)

SZYPULA S. / PUTTO D. 
(POL)
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CANOE SPRINT
200M KAYAK FOUR K4

LYAPUNOV K. / NIKOLAEV A. / KONONYUK A.
KHARITONOV O.

 (RUS)

KARABUTA I. / BILCHENKO M. / SENKEVYCH O. 
TRUNOV I. 

(UKR)

SZYPULA S. / AMBROZIAK D. / STABNO B. 
PUTTO D. 

(POL)

500M KAYAK SINGLE K1 PIMENTA F. 
(POR)

SCHUBERT M. 
(GER)

ANDRUSHKIN V. 
(RUS)

500M KAYAK DOUBLE K2 ZHYHADLA D. / BIALKO V.  
(BLR)

SZANDRACH P. / KUJAWSKI M. 
(POL)

LUKANTCOV E. / GUDIMOV D. 
(RUS)

500M KAYAK FOUR K4
LYAPUNOV K. / SERGEEV A. / ANDRUSHKIN V.

ZHESTKOV O.
 (RUS)

MIADZVEDZEU P. / ZHYHADLA D. / LITVINCHUK A. 
BIALKO V. 

(BLR)

SZANDRACH P. / KUJAWSKI M. / SZYPULA S. 
PUTTO D. 

(POL)

1000M KAYAK SINGLE K1 PIMENTA F. 
(POR)

YURENIA A. 
(BLR)

ROSOLSKI R. 
(POL)

1000M KAYAK DOUBLE K2 SZANDRACH P. / KUJAWSKI M. 
(POL)

YURCHENKO V. / POGREBAN V. 
(RUS)

PETROVICS M. / CSASZAR G. 
 (HUN)

1000M KAYAK FOUR K4
ZHESTKOV O. / SPESIVTSEV M. / VOSTRIKOV A.

CHERVOV N.
 (RUS)

FLORCZAK P. / ROSOLSKI R. /BRZEZINSKI M. 
STABNO B. 

(POL)

MIADZVEDZEU P. / TSURANAU I. / YURENIA A.
LITVINCHUK A. 

(BLR)
 

TOTH A. / SCHENK A. / KOVACS L. / CSASZAR G. 
(HUN)

200M KAYAK SINGLE K1 PODOLSKAYA N. 
(RUS)

TSISHKEVICH M. 
(BLR)

MOLDOVAN N. 
(SRB)

200M KAYAK DOUBLE K2 KHUDZENKA V. /  LITVINCHUK M. 
(BLR)

MOLDOVAN N. / MOLDOVAN O. 
(SRB)

PROSKURINA N. / LAVROVA A. 
(RUS)

200M KAYAK FOUR K4
TSISHKEVICH M. / PAPOK N. / KHUDZENKA V.

LITVINCHUK M.
 (BLR)

PODOLSKAYA N. / SOBETOVA V. / SERGEEVA A. 
LOBOVA N. 

(RUS)

PORTELA M. / PEDRUELO T. / CORBERA M. 
LAZCANO G. 

(ESP)

500M KAYAK SINGLE K1 LITVINCHUK M. 
(BLR)

DZIENISZEWSKA E. 
(POL)

STAROVIC M. 
(SRB)

500M KAYAK DOUBLE K2 GRISHINA A. / TSISHKEVICH M. 
(BLR)

LOBOVA N. / LAVROVA A. 
(RUS)

MOLDOVAN N. / MOLDOVAN O. 
(SRB)

500M KAYAK FOUR K4
YURCHANKA S. / PAPOK N. / KHUDZENKA V.

LITVINCHUK M.
(BLR)

PROSKURINA N. / GURZHEY I. / CHERNIGOVSKAYA S. 
ANYSHINA E. 

(RUS)

KOWALCZYK A. /WOJNAROWSKA E. 
DZIENISZEWSKA E. / KRUKOWSKA M. 

(POL)
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 84 84

WOMEN 63 71

OFFICIALS 27 41

TOTAL 174 196

COUNTRIES TOT 37 43

COUNTRIES M 34 37

COUNTRIES W 30 34

2011 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN LI CHAO (CHN) WANG HAO (CHN) WANG YUE (CHN)

WOMEN TAN ZHONGYI (CHN) MUNGUNTLUU BATKHUYAG (MGL) HUANG QIAN (CHN)

TEAM CHN UKR GEO

2013 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN SO WESLEY (PHI) ANDRIASIAN ZAVEN (ARM) LI CHAO (CHN)

WOMEN ZHAO XUE (CHN) JU WENJUN (CHN) TAN ZHONGYI (CHN)

TEAM CHN RUS POL
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 127 94

WOMEN 45 56

OFFICIALS 31

TOTAL 181

COUNTRIES TOT 17 25

COUNTRIES M 16 23

COUNTRIES W 6 16

1983 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT 4KM KRASNOV ALEXANDER (URS) MANAKOV VIKTOR (URS) STIEDA ALEX (CAN)

SPRINT DOTSENIKO ALEXEY (URS) GUELACHWILI EMZAR (URS) TRIANA ALMENARS A. (CUB)

ROAD RACE 160 KM 169KM: SCREMIN SERGIO (ITA) MUZHITSKY PAVEL (URS) SHIN DEA-CHEUL (KOR)

TIME TRIAL 500 M 1KM: SALOUMIAEE ERIKA (URS) NICOLOSO ISABELLE (FRA) 67,9KM: KIBARDINA NADEGEDA (URS)

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT 3 KM KIBARDINA NADJDA (URS) LONGO JEANNIE (FRA) POLIOKOVA TAMARA (URS)

SPRINT SALOUMIAEE ERIKA (URS) NICOLOSO ISABELLE (FRA) YANG GUILING (CHN)

ROAD RACE 120 KM 67,9KM:KIBARDINA NADEGEDA (URS) POLIAKOVA TAMARA (URS) LONGO JEANNIE (FRA)

TEAM EVENTS

TEAM TIME TRIAL 50 KM 100KM: URS NED ITA

TIME TRIAL 1KM PANFILOV ALEXANDER (URS) BAUDINO STEFANO (ITA) ZELCH-LOTCHMELIS A. (URS)

POINTES RACE 50KM MANAKOV VIKTOR (URS) LAUTARA GHEORGHE (ROU) SPEZZOTTI ROBERT (FRA)

INDIVIDUAL TIME TRIAL 40KM POLIAKOVA TAMARA (URS) SLEPOKOUROVA LUBOV (URS) KIBARDINA NADJDA (URS)

POINTS RACE 10KM NICOLOSO ISABELLE (FRA) SALOUMIAEE ERIKA (URS) STARIKOVA EKATERINA (URS)

2011 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MTB INDIVIDUAL RACE PRYADEIN PAVEL (RUS) BUESSER SILVIO (SUI) HUDECEK JIRI (CZE)

BMX INDIVIDUAL RACE KLESHCHENKO EVGENIY (RUS) YASHKIN KIRILL (RUS) BIKNIUS TAUTVYDAS (LTU)

KEIRIN ZHANG MIAO (CHN) YAKUSHEVSKIY PAVEL (RUS) VERNAY FLORIAN (FRA)

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT 4KM SHILOV SERGEI (RUS) ERSHOV ARTUR (RUS) JANG SUNJAE (KOR)

POINTS RACE 30 KM ERSHOV ARTUR (RUS) OBERHOLZER BERNHARD (SUI) CHOI SEUNGWOO (KOR)

SPRINT DMITRIEV DENIS (RUS) YAKUSHEVSKIY PAVEL (RUS) ZHANG MIAO (CHN)

ROAD RACE 160 KM OBERHOLZER BERNHARD (SUI) SCHELLING PATRICK (SUI) YAMAMOTO GENKI (JPN)

MTB INDIVIDUAL RACE KIRILLOVA KSENIA (RUS) MEIER MAARIS (EST) GAY MELANIE (SUI)

BMX INDIVIDUAL RACE RISMAITE VILMA (LTU) BESKHMELNOVA MARINA (RUS) LOMAKOVA MARGARITA (RUS)

TIME TRIAL 500 M GONG KINJIE (CHN) SHULIKA LYUBOV (UKR) BARANOVA VICTORIA (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT 3 KM SEREIKAITE VILIJA (LTU) KALITOVSKA LESYA (UKR) GALYUK SVITLANA (UKR)

POINT RACE 20 KM KALITOVSKA LESYA (UKR) CHULKOVA ANASTASIA (RUS) UWANO MINAMI (JPN)

SPRINT GUO SHUANG (CHN) BARANOVA VICTORIA (RUS) CUEFF VIRGINIE (FRA)

ROAD RACE 120 KM GU SUNGEUN (KOR) SON HEE JUNG (KOR) ARNOUTS ANNE (BEL)

TEAM EVENTS

TEAM TIME TRIAL 50 KM RUS GER KOR

TEAM TIME TRIAL 30 KM LTU KOR GER
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN NC 180

WOMEN NC 71

OFFICIALS NC 47

TOTAL NC 298

COUNTRIES TOT NC 11

COUNTRIES M NC 10

COUNTRIES W NC 4

1991 2013
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

GBR GER ESP RUS FRA GER

NED CHN KOR KOR RUS JPN
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FOOTBALL
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 469 202 280 276 281 287 282 269 305 305 313 278 309 308 292 319 318  239 

WOMEN 0 119 0 0 0 218 228 228 308 289 236 238 291 250  238 

OFFICIALS 39 59 66 38 53 96 98 92 99 108 101 109 117 126 93

TOTAL 469 202 280 315 459 353 320 322 619 631 633 685 706 645 639 727 694 477

COUNTRIES TOT 26 12 16 16 19 16 16 15 28 21 28 25 23 21 19 24 18 16

COUNTRIES M 26 12 16 16 16 16 16 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 15 20 16 12

COUNTRIES W 0 7 0 0 0 12 12 12 16 15 12 12 19 13 12

1979 1985 1987 1991
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEX URU ROU PRK URU CHN URS KOR PRK KOR NED GBR

1993 1995 1997 1999
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

CZE KOR GER JPN KOR RUS ITA KOR USA ESP ITA BRA

CHN USA RUS

2001 2003 2005 2007
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

JPN UKR KOR JPN ITA CZE JPN ITA MAR UKR ITA THA

BRA NED KOR PRK JPN CHN BRA CHN JPN PRK RUS BRA

2009 2011 2013 2015
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

UKR ITA JPN JPN GBR BRA FRA GBR JPN ITA KOR JPN

KOR JPN GBR CHN JPN BRA GBR MEX BRA FRA RUS JPN

2017 2019
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

JPN FRA MEX JPN BRA ITA

BRA JPN RUS PRK JPN RUS
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 79 83 62 69

WOMEN 57 74 52 58

OFFICIALS 38 45 37 43

TOTAL 174 202 151 170

COUNTRIES TOT 27 29 27 33

COUNTRIES M 24 24 26 29

COUNTRIES W 19 25 24 24

2007 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S INDIVIDUAL CHENG MING-CHUAN (TPE) FORD CHARLES (GBR) USAMI YUKI (JPN)

WOMEN’S INDIVIDUAL MCVEIGH DANIELLE (IRL) CANTU DIANA (MEX) AYADA HIROKO (JPN)

TEAM EVENTS

MEN’S TEAM RANKING THA MEX JPN

WOMEN’S TEAM RANKING MEX IRL USA

2011 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN’S INDIVIDUAL MATSUYAMA HIDEKI (JPN) FUJIMOTO YOSHINORI (JPN) BOLOGNESI ANDREA (ITA)

WOMEN’S INDIVIDUAL LIN TZUCHI (TPE) RUZICKOVA KATERINA (CZE) 
KO MIN JEONG (KOR)

TEAM EVENTS

MEN’S TEAM RANKING JPN ITA MEX

WOMEN’S TEAM RANKING TPE CHN USA
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 224

WOMEN 156

OFFICIALS 84

TOTAL 464

COUNTRIES TOT 20

COUNTRIES M 13

COUNTRIES W 12

2015
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

POR SRB SUI

RUS KOR SRB
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 57

WOMEN 47

OFFICIALS 25

TOTAL 129

COUNTRIES TOT 18

COUNTRIES M 17

COUNTRIES W 13

2017 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

10’000M  
POINTS-ELIMINATION

CHEN YAN-CHENG (TPE) KO FU-SHIUAN (TPE) PEREZ CANAVAL CARLOS ESTEBAN (COL)

YANG HO-CHEN (TPE) LI MENG-CHU (TPE) YU GARAM (KOR)

1’000M SPRINT
 

HUANG YU-LIN (TPE) KO FU-SHIUAN (TPE) JEONG BYEONGKWAN (KOR)

YANG HO-CHEN (TPE) LI MENG-CHU (TPE) AN YISEUL (KOR)

15’000M ELIMINATION
FRANCO PEREZ CARLOS IVAN (COL) KO FU-SHIUAN (TPE) PEREZ CANAVAL CARLOS ESTEBAN (COL)

YANG HO-CHEN (TPE) LI MENG-CHU (TPE) GIL TABORDA MARIA CAMILA (COL)

300 TIME TRIAL
KIM JINYOUNG (KOR) KAO MAO-CHIEH (TPE) HONG SEUNGGI (KOR)

AN YISEUL (KOR) CHEN YU-CHI (TPE) SHIN SOYEONG (KOR)

500M SPRINT
HONG SEUNGGI (KOR) NUNEZ ALMANZA CESAR ENRIQUE (COL) URIBE MOGOLLON JAIME RODRIGO COL

CHEN YU-CHI (TPE) TIMMS ARIZA MARIA FERNANDA (COL) YANG HO-CHEN (TPE)

MARATHON
CHEN YAN-CHENG (TPE) KAO MAO-CHIEH (TPE) SUNG CHING-YANG (TPE)

YANG HO-CHEN (TPE) LI MENG-CHU (TPE) GUERRA GUEVARA MARIA CAMILA (COL)

SPEED SLALOM
PAN YUSHUO (CHN) CHEN YU-CHI (TPE) WU DONG-YAN (TPE)

LIANG HSUAN-MIN (TPE) WANG JIA-WEI (TPE) LYSENKO KRISTINA (RUS)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

3’000 RELAY

TPE  
 (KAO MAO-CHIEH, SUNG CHING-YANG,  

HUANG YU-LIN,CHEN YAN-CHENG)

KOR  
 ( KIM JINYOUNG, CHOI GWANGHO,  

JEONG BYEONGKWAN, LEE SANGCHEOL)

COL 
 ( CABRERA ORJUELA JOHAN SEBASTIAN, PEREZ 

CANAVAL CARLOS ESTEBAN, FRANCO PEREZ 
CARLOS IVAN, NUNEZ ALMANZA CESAR ENRIQUE )

TPE  
 (CHEN YU-CHI, LI MENG-CHU,  

YANG HO-CHEN,TSAI PIN-HSUAN)

KOR  
 (AN YISEUL, SHIN SOYEONG PARK MINJEONG, 

YU GARAM)

COL  
 (RESTREPO RENGIFO KAREN DAYANNA, GIL 

TABORDA MARIA CAMILA, AMAYA VILLAMIZAR 
MAYERLY, GUERRA GUEVARA MARIA CAMILA)
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 210 232 229 143 227

WOMEN 90 105 121 103 183

OFFICIALS 73 98 94 66 104

TOTAL 373 435 444 312 514

COUNTRIES TOT 30 27 36 36 26 39

COUNTRIES M 30 27 33 36 25 35

COUNTRIES W 19 15 27 31 16 35

1987 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

LIGHTWEIGHT SINGLE 
SCULLS

GOBEL F. 
(NED)

VERROCA R. 
(ITA)

MURPHY J. 
(CAN)

SAVA M. 
(ROU)

VERMEZOVI S. 
(YUG)

KARLSON K. 
(USA)

LIGHTWEIGHT PAIR

CALABRESE G.
GANDOLA E. 

(ITA)

EHRENFELS R. 
SCHAFER H. 

(FRG)

NIEUWEBOER T. 
VAN BEKKUM J. 

(NED)

LIANG S.
ZENG M. 

(CHN)

DIMICH N. 
STREETER C. 

(USA)

ZOBELEY U. 
ENGELS C. 

(FRG)

SINGLE SCULLS

ZUHLKE S. 
(GDR)

RADEV V. 
(BUL)

SAVINO M. 
(ITA)

POPESCU M. 
(ROU)

GEORGIEVA M. 
(BUL)

LAUMANN S. 
(CAN)

PAIR
NEAGU D.
DOBRE D. 

(ROU)

CARVALHO R. 
CARVALHO R. 

(BRA)

ROMANO M. 
AIESE P. 

(ITA)

DOUBLE SCULLS ZAREVA V. / ZAREVA T. 
(BUL)

ARMASESCU M. / CHELARIU A. 
(ROU)

HELLEMANS G. / VAN ETTEKOVEN H. 
(NED)

COXED FOUR
ROBU V. / NASTASE D. / TOMOIAGA V.

POPESCU D.-MICU F. 
(ROU)

MICCOLI G. / MAUROGIOVANNI / CARANDO G. 
SUAREZ G.-ZUCCHI F. 

(ITA)

MARLAND R. / SHAFER J. / BACKER H. 
PAUL T.-SAUNDERSON B. 

(CAN)

FOUR

BORDIN M. / PANTANO F. / GAINOTTI N.
TORTA M. 

(ITA)

BENDER U. / SCHAFER J. / SCHMID N. 
RAPP H. 

(FRG)

MONTIGON L. / HENNEBERT S. / PACCHIANO C. 
VIQUERAT D. 

(FRA)

ZIMMER K. / HERWEGH E. / WOLF M.
FACHINGER C. 

(FRG)

VAN DER POL D. / VAN DALEN A. /  
VAN DER GRAAF A. / VAN KOOYK Y. 

(NED)

QIU S. / WANG R. / ? / ? 
(CHN)

QUADRUPLE SCULLS
SWIATEK T. / KRZEPINSKI A. / MRUK M.

CIESLAKOWSKI S. 
(POL)

KROUPKO P. / MARTISSOV G. / KIZ O. 
ANDROUSSENKO V. 

(URS)

BANOVIC M. / MIKALACKI G. / DURICKOVIC D. 
PRIZMIC N. 

(YUG)

EIGHT

CAROPRESO S. / MASSA L. / SAVOIA M. / MANCINI 
A. / MOLEA V. / MAROSTICA P. /  

DI PALO G. / CARLETTO P.-BUTTINO V.

BIRKNER U. / PALM T. / GALSTER H. / RING E. / 
GLITSCH D. / HOBLER A. / HENNIG U.

KRUGER C.-KREIS T.

BICANIN D.. / MIRJANIC S. / MILAKOV M. / MUJKIC 
S. / KRASOVEC R. / FERCEJ D. /  

JANSA M. / PRESERN B.-MIMIC S.

BALAN A. / COGEANU V. / CIUCANU D.
MINEA A. 

(ROU)

NINOVA V. / BERBEROVA L. / ABOHREVA G.
MADINA S. 

(BUL)

GIERKE K. / SCHMIDT S. / BALTHASAR R.
GERACIK.J 

(GDR)

1989 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
LIGHTWEIGHT SINGLE 
SCULLS

NEJKOW 
(BUL)

MURPHY 
(CAN)

DE MARCO 
(ESP)

LIGHTWEIGHT PAIR

GRECHENKO / SAPOSHIKOV 
(URS)

BELGERI / FUSARO 
(ITA)

DISTSIOS / PAPATERMOS 
(GRE)

BENDER / SCHMID 
(FRG)

ZENG / LIN 
(CHN)

KENDALL / REYNOLDS 
(USA)

SINGLE SCULLS

ANTONOV 
(URS)

GREEN 
(USA)

OBHOLZER 
(GBR)

LIPA 
(ROU)

ZHANG 
(CHN)

GILL 
(GBR)

PAIR NEAGU / SNEP 
(ROU)

SACK / RICHTER 
(FRG)

PORTER / SWAN 
(CAN)

DOUBLE SCULLS LIANG / ZHANG 
(CHN)

MEUNIER / REMMLER 
(USA)

DZIERKOWSKA / PAKZER 
(POL)

COXED FOUR
NASTASE / TOMOJAGE / ROBU

POPESCU-MICU 
(ROU)

BARTHOLD / WILK / HEBBEL
HUBER-ALT 

(FRG)

AEIQ / BOUTZELAER / HUIJTIRK
LUBBERT-DUYSTER 

(NED)
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ROWING
FOUR

BAUER / KOBOR / STOECKER / WITTEK 
(FRG)

AGUIRRE / ALTUNE / EGUREN / LLORENTE 
(ESP)

BALMAIN / CAMUS / MASSON  / VAZART 
(FRA)

BALAN / LEONTE / CURELEA / ILICA 
(ROU)

WALINGA / MCBEAM / BAMES / HEDDLE 
(CAN)

CAO / HU / LIU / ZHOU 
(CHN)

QUADRUPLE SCULLS

FANG / SHEN / XIE / XIE 
(CHN)

HERNANDEZ / MUNIESA / PIERA / SANCHEZ 
(ESP)

ENGEMANN / GREEN / PETERSEN / PHELPS 
(USA)

ANOCHREWA / ORONOWA / GESCHEWA
JANTSCHEWA 

(BUL)

BORISOVA / GRIGORYEVA / VOROSHILOVA
YAKOUTOVITCH 

(URS)

BOHLMANN / FOERSTER / KOEPPEN
KRUEGER 

(GDR)

EIGHT
CARRANDO / LIGNORI / MARCONCINI / PALOMPA 
/ PANICUCCI / PECEVARO / BENVENUTI / SUAREZ-

ZUCCHI 
(ITA)

DIMITRIEEVSKI / AKUNLOV / KOROTKIKH / 
KISLAKOV / KOVALENKO / STANKEVICH /SAZAZOV 

/ BOZILIN-GOUSEV 
(URS)

LANGE / SCHAEFER / WEYRAUCH / HAHN /
FISCHER / BANGERT / SCHOLZ

WECKER-ALT 
(FRG)

1993 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

LIGHTWEIGHT SINGLE 
SCULLS

KESO 
(FIN)

MEYER 
(GER)

DORLAND 
(USA)

WIEBE 
(CAN)

WHITE 
(GBR)

ORZAN 
(ITA)

LIGHTWEIGHT PAIR

SCHOTTLER / WEEKVACH 
(GER)

MORNATI / ROTTA 
(ITA)

HILTON / BRAMBLE 
(CAN)

OU / ZHONG 
(CHN)

FEATHERSTONE / BRINDAMOUR 
(CAN)

MCCALLUM / SMITH 
(AUS)

SINGLE SCULLS

TAGA 
(ROU)

PORTER 
(CAN)

SYMOENS 
(BEL)

COCHELA 
(ROU)

MCBEAN 
(CAN)

WINIEWSKA 
(POL)

PAIR GRAHAM / BARBER 
(CAN)

RYAN / RYAN 
(USA)

ROTTA / MORNATI 
(ITA)

DOUBLE SCULLS DUNCAN / STARR 
(CAN)

HUANG / PENG 
(CHN)

BAUR / ZILLICH 
(GER)

COXED FOUR VIZITIU / NEMTOC / ALUPEI / RUICAN / ILIE 
(ROU)

MARECHAL / BROSSARD / GAUTHO / MONTICO
GUERINO 

(FRA)

HOLLAND / MANN / SHIELDS / RYAN
BRENNAN 

(USA)

FOUR

ALIX / DORFMAN / OYARZABAL / BEL 
(FRA)

KEYS / ELLIS / COX / MORGAN 
(GBR)

FONTAINE / DAVIDSON / STRBA / HASSETT 
(CAN)

DARVILL / MAHON / MCBEAN / O’GRADY 
(CAN)

COCHELA / NECULAI / OLTEANU / PIPOTA 
(ROU)

LAFFITE / LYON PER. / LUZUY / TOLLARD 
(FRA)

QUADRUPLE SCULLS

PRODAN / MOGILNYI / PRONENKO
CHAPOCHNIKOV 

(UKR)

PORTER / BARBER / GRAHAM / FORGERON 
(CAN)

KOLBOWICZ / NOMICKI / NOMICKI
BUJNAROWSKI 

(POL)

NECULAI / OLTBANU / PADURARIU / PIPOTA 
(ROU)

JESPERSON / MAUNDER / ROBINSON / TAVES 
(CAN)

O’CONNOR / OPFERKUCH / TIDEY / TIDEY 
(AUS)

EIGHT
KOCHANE / COX / GLOMB / DRAGSETH /CIPILONE 

/ MCMILLIN / LOWEL / WINKE / FARBER 
(USA)

CLARRY / ROGERS / WILD / CRACKNELL /BEHRENS 
/ PHELPS / CASSIDY / PARRISH

HAYCOCK 
(GBR)

RUTH / WALKEY / WALSH / PLATT / HUGHUES / 
SCHELLNICK / CROMBIE / PARFITT

BERTAGNOLLI 
(CAN)

2013 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

LIGHTWEIGHT SINGLE 
SCULLS

PESCHEL JULIUS 
(GER)

KOWALSKI JERZY 
(POL)

CSEPREGI GABOR 
(HUN)

MC CANN KIRSTEN MICHELLE 
(RSA)

ARKADOVA OLGA 
(RUS)

TRIVELLA ELEONORA 
(ITA)

LIGHTWEIGHT DOUBLE 
SCULLS

SIEBER PAUL & SIEBER BERNHARD 
(AUT)

KHMARA IGOR & KOVALOV STANISLAV 
(UKR)

MOLTENI SIMONE & BARBARO LEONE MARIA 
(ITA)

LIASKOVA IRYNA & KRYVASHEYENKA ALENA 
(BLR)

THOMA KATRIN & WESSEL NORA 
(GER)

YAZYKOVA ANNA & VARFOLOMEEVA NATALIA 
(RUS)

LITHGWEIGHT FOUR
FRANZMANN T. / WALLAT S. / WISGOTT D.

ANTCZAK L. 
(GER)

MAUNOIR M. /  AGOSTINI B. / FONTA C.
JONVILLE E. 

(FRA)

KOBAYASHI M. / SAKAGAMI H. / SATO Y.
ARAKI Y. 

(JPN)

SINGLE SCULLS

GRISKONIS MINDAUGAS 
(LTU)

LOLIGER PATRICK ALEXANDRE ERNST 
(MEX)

GUMENNYI SERGII 
(UKR)

DOVGODKO NATALIIA 
(UKR)

ANTOSOVA JITKA 
(CZE)

GULBE ELZA 
(LAT)

DOUBLE SCULLS

MASCINSKAS ROLANDAS & RITTER SAULIUS 
(LTU)

DOVHODKO IVAN & NADTOKA OLEXANDR 
(UKR)

KHMYLNIN DMITRY & PRIBYL DENIS 
(RUS)

VISTARTAITE DONATA & VALCIUKAITE MILDA 
(LTU)

KUKHTA TATSIANA & SHLIUPSKAYA KATSIARYNA 
(BLR)

KRAVCHENKO ANNA & BURIAK OLENA 
(UKR)

PAIR CHAUKIN ALEKSANDR & PSHENICHNIKOV IURII 
(RUS)

KHOLYAZNYKOV ANTON & GREBENNYKOV VIKTOR 
(UKR)

NOURY JEAN & LABORDE HUGO 
(FRA)

FOUR

JUNKMANN J. / DZAMBASEVIC M. / RUECKBRODT 
K. / EGLER A. 

(GER)

FERRARESE S. / MARTINI S. / BOSCHELLI M. /
SALANI E. 

(ITA)

STOLYAROV A. / STEPANOV V. / BELOV M.
NIKIFOROV D. 

(RUS)

POZDNYAKOVA Y. / STRELKOVA O. /
KARABELSHCHIKOVA A. / FEDOROVA A. 

(RUS)

BODE C. / STARK C. / CHRISTOWITZ K. /  
NORTON H. 

(RSA)

SHEREMET K. / ROMANESKU I.
NIMCHENKO I. / VERKHOGLIAD D. 

(UKR)
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ROWING
2015 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

LIGHTWEIGHT SINGLE 
SCULLS

KOWALSKI JERZY(POL) CUNLIFFE-STEEL TOBY(NZL) TAMAS BENCE(HUN)

WANG MIAO(CHN) PETRIKAITE SONATA(LTU) FRANZKE CAROLIN(GER)

LW DOUBLE SCULLS
MOLTENI SIMONE & MULAS MATTEO(ITA) KOVALOV STANISLAV & KHMARA IGOR(UKR) OTSUKA YOSHIHIRO & NAGATA ATSUSHI(JPN)

OISHI AYAMI & TOMITA CHIAKI(JPN) KOWALSKA MONIKA & MIKOLAJCZAK 
MARTYNA(POL) TRIVELLA ELEONORA & RODINI VALENTINA(ITA)

LW COXLESS FOUR ARAKI S./HAYASHI T./SHIGA T./SATO K.(JPN) FRANZMANN T./WALLAT S./NEUMANN T./TEMEL 
C.(GER)

QUARANTA M. G./PARMA F./SCHISANO F./SERPICO 
V.(ITA)

SINGLE SCULLS
GALISANSKIS ZYGIMANTAS(LTU) MARTINI SIMONE(ITA) METSEMAKERS KOEN(NED)

SALTYTE LINA(LTU) DOVGODKO NATALIIA(UKR) OLDENBURG MARLOES(NED)

DOUBLE SCULLS
MASCINSKAS ROLANDAS & RITTER SAULIUS(LTU) GRABOWSKI DAWID & WICENCIAK ADAM(POL) PIONTEK TIMO & GROHMANN TIM(GER)

VISTARTAITE DONATA & VALCIUKAITE MILDA(LTU) NIMCHENKO IEVGENIIA & VERKHOGLIAD 
DARYNA(UKR)

KLIMOVICH TATSIANA & STARASELETS 
KRYSTSINA(BLR)

COXLESS PAIRS JUHASZ ADRIAN ATTILA & SIMON BELA(HUN) FERRARESE SIMONE & USTOLIN FEDERICO(ITA) TIMMER JORT & SMITS DJIMMER(NED)

COXLESS FOURS

SCHNEIDER J./OPPERMANN T./SCHWIETHAL A./
ERNSTING C.(GER)

FOX D./GRUNDER P. A./TISSEN J./ 
KLAASSENS V.(NED)

CARCANO G./ZILERI DAL VERME P./ 
LOVISOLO L./BORSINI M.(ITA)

KOVALOVA N./DOVGODKO N./NIMCHENKO I./
VERKHOGLIAD D.(UKR)

GOETZ A.-M./TOERPSCH U./TE NEUES J./ 
KUEHNE L.-K.(GER)

BERNHARD A./VERBURGH M./BAS R./ 
VRIES DE K.(NED)

EIGHT
HERBERS M./TYSON M./MCHUGH P./ 

VEAR W./O'CONNOR K./SEARCY R./GENTRY A./
BROWN A./HABIBOVIC H.(USA)

KHMARA I./MYKHAILOV A./BONDARENKO A./
IVANOV Y./VERESTIUK A./NADTOKA O./MIKHAI D./

DOVHODKO I./NIKULIN V.(UKR)

KOSTELIJK F./DIJKSTRA S./DE GRAAF S. J./ 
BORGHS W./WITHAGEN W. F./ 

GROESEN VAN H./ADRIAANSE D./SPILLENAAR 
BILGEN R./HUMMELINK M.(NED)

2021 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

LIGHTWEIGHT SINGLE 
SCULLS

GOK ENES (TUR) MAHMOODPOUR SHAHRESTANI AMIRHOSSEIN (IRI) TANG HAIQI (CHN)

JASINSKA ZUZANNA MARIANNA (POL) SALI ELENA (ITA) TERTUNTE JULIA (GER)

LIGHTWEIGHT DOUBLE 
SCULLS

BORGONOVO GIOVANNI / TONELLI MATTEO (ITA) MOHR RICHARD NIKITA / WOLTER FINN JONATHAN 
(GER) SZABO BENCE / FURKO KALMAN (HUN) 

BORGHI SARA / CORAZZA ILARIA (ITA) KADOYA MAO / YONEZAWA CHIKA (JPN) GASPARI NADIA / CRESSWELL CHLOE RUTH  (RSA) 

SINGLE SCULLS
STANKUNAS POVILAS (LTU) CHEN WEICHUN (CHN) NASIRI BAHMAN (AZE)

SANTRUCKOVA ANNA (CZE) WESTLEY COURTNEY LOUISE (RSA) SUN HONGJING (CHN) 

DOUBLE SCULLS

BARTKOWSKI BARTOSZ ROBERT / KASPAREK 
KRZYSZTOF MAKSYM (POL)

JUSKEVICIUS MANTAS / MAROCKA DOMANTAS 
(LTU) NI XULIN / CHEN WEICHUN (CHN) 

JUZENAITE UGNE / KAZLAUSKAITE MARTYNA (LTU) CHRZANOWSKA PAULINA KATARZYNA / GALEK 
IZABELA KATARZYNA (POL) 

ALAJDI EL IDRISSI KHADIJA / COLASANTE GAIA 
(ITA) 

PAIR
VAN VEEN PIETER HENDRICK MARIE / BROUWER 

ELI (NED) NI XULIN / ZHANG SONGHU (CHN) BULAT ALEXANDR / MASNIC ALEXANDRU (MOL) 

ZHOU YUXIU / ZHANG PEIXING (CHN) MUGGEN SANNE WILLEMIJN / RUITER WIA (NED) BUHRMANN ALISSA / ROSSEN PAULA (GER)

FOUR

SONG CHUNXIAO / ZONG ZHAOSHAN / LIU 
JIANGYU / XIAO YANG  (CHN)

TIMPANARO ALESSANDRO / GERGOLET 
ALEKSANDER / FERRIO GUSTAVO / MATTANA 

RICCARDO FEDERICO (ITA) 

KABADAYI AHMET ALI / AYDIN KAAN YILMAZ / 
SAHIN AYDIN INANC / KURT ULAS (TUR) 

 ZHANG SHUXIAN /   LIU XIAOXIN /  WANG ZIFENG 
/ XU XINGYE (CHN) 

BORUCH KATARZYNA / JANKOWSKA MARTYNA 
/ PAWLAK IZABELA TERESA / POTRZUSKA ANNA 

(POL) 

LEERINK ANNA / VAN MIERLO A / VON HEBEL 
NIENKE JULIA / VAN AMEIJDE F (NED) 

EIGHT

 TIEMEIJER ROBERT SIMON /  MEIJSSEN VOSSE 
BERNARDUS / HESSELINK WESSEL JAN /   

BIESHAAR KEVIN-LEE RONALD LEONARD / 
HAZELAAR SANDER TAEKE/ BOS MARTIJN /  

VAN SABBEN MATS/ RUTTEN DOLF ERIC ALPHONS/ 
VAN VEENEN ANIEK REBEKKA (NED)

SCHANDL LEON MAXIMILIAN / TEWES TOM 
LENNART/ FOBINGER LUKAS / KEEFER DAVID 
SEBASTIAN / KONCKE HENNING FRIEDRICH / 

HOPMANN HENRY / DUNKEL FRIEDRICH WILHELM 
RICHARD / SCHMELA RENE DOMINIK /  

MARTINI TILL (GER) 

SU YUHENG / CHEN XINGRONG/ BAI HAN /  
ZONG ZHAOSHAN / SHAN HONGJI / SUN SIMIAO / 

GE JIALI / MENG YINCEN / SHENG ZIXIN (CHN) 

JU WENJUN / XIA KEKE / ZHAO XUANYI /  
WEN JIAYI / ZHANG SHUXIAN / ZHAO XINGYUE / 

WANG ZIFENG / WU YIHUI / SONG JIAYI (CHN) 

LEERINK ANNA / VAN MIERLO A /  
IJPMA MARIJE FLOR / RUITER WIA /  

VON HEBEL NIENKE JULIA / VAN DER LELIJ LISANNE 
CORNELIA / DAMEN MAARTJE HERMIEN /  
VAN AMEIJDE F / MORRA ASHRAF (NED) 

NOSEDA ARIANNA / ZERBONI MARIA ELENA / 
ASCALONE SOFIA ANASTASIA / PEDROLA SUSANNA 

/ BENVENUTI CHIARA / COLASANTE GAIA /  
ALAJDI EL IDRISS KHADIJA / BORRIELLO GIORGIA / 

CLERICI GIULIA MAGDALENA 

MIXED QUADRUPLE SCULLS
STRENG BARBARA / DUDA KATARZYNA /  

WOZNIAK JAKUB KAMIL /  
SZEWCZYK KAJETAN HENRYK (POL) 

BORGHI SARA / CORAZZA ILARIA /  
BORGONOVO GIOVANNI / TONELLI MATTEO (ITA) 

KIRSTEIN JANKA / KULLMANN ELROND KASPAR / 
HEINRICH FELIX MANUEL /  

BRENKE HELENA MARIT (GER) 
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ROWING
2025 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SINGLE SCULLS
CORSUNOV IVAN (MDA) KNIGHT JOSHUA JENNISON (GBR) KELMELIS ARNEDAS (LTU)

SANTRUCKOVA ANNA (CZE) FÖSTER ALEXANDRA (GER) OZBAY ELIS (TUR)

DOUBLE SCULLS

DIRKZWAGER NICOLAAS DIRK-JAN / 
STREET ADAM MICHAEL (NED)

MAHMUTOVIC GORAN / 
BORKOVIC KARLO (CRO)

ROCCHI EDOARDO / 
PAZZAGLI ANDREA (ITA)

SALI ELENA / 
BORGHI SARA (ITA)

VERMEER JESSY / 
VAN DEN BERG IRIS MARIA (NED)

KALINOWSKA WIKTORIA / 
JECHOREK BARBARA (POL)

PAIR

STANKUNAS DOMANTAS / 
STANKUNAS DOVYDAS (LTU)

COVINI PAOLO / 
GARDINO ALESSANDRO (ITA)

LASSEN TOBY / 
RAWLINSON FELIX (GBR)

JUZENAITE UGNE / 
KRALIKAITE KAMILE (LTU)

WESTLEY COURTNEY LOUISE / 
WILLIAMS KATHERINE ELIZABETH (RSA)

CASEY FRANCES MARY / 
ELIADIS-WATSON ISOBEL MIA (NZL)

FOUR

VRIENS REINIER FRANCISCUS JOHAN / DRIESSEN 
THOMAS HARRY JACQUES / ERMSTRANG PEPIJN 

CHRISTIAN ANTONIE / BIESHAAR KEVIN-LEE 
RONALD LEONARD (NED)

VIRGILIO ERMANNO / ROSSI TOMMASO / 
GIORGETTI MATTEO / GRAFFIONE FRANCESCO 

EMANUELE (ITA)

HONIG RADIM / BLAHA KRYSTOF / LASOTA JAN / 
PFEIFER MARTIN (CZE)

MARSHALL SARAH / SNOWDEN PHOEBE / 
MCCUTCHEON ZOE / YOUD HOLLY ERIN (GBR)

MÜHRS LENE / HARTMANN PAULA / CLOTTEN 
OLIVIA / BACHMANN LUISE (GER)

DIGNUM ISA / VERSTEEGH VERA ANTONIA / VON 
HEBEL NIENKE JULIA / KNEVEL LYDIA (NED)

EIGHT

RIDLEY EDWARD JAMES / MILLS MAXIMILIAN 
EDUARD ADAM / MOSEDALE FINN /  

NEWTON BENEDICT OAKLEY /  
BROCKWAY BENJAMIN GEORGE / BOWES LUCAS / 
FORD SAMUEL / BURKE JOSHUA / ALA ZAHIR (GBR)

SOPONSKI BARTLOMIEJ ZDZISLAW /  
KUJDA KAZIMIR ZIVEN /  

TOMIAK SZYMON TOMASZ /  
SOBANSKI JAKUB ANDRZEJ / LEWICKI TOMEK 

RAFAL / JACKOWIAK EMILIAN MARCIN / 
KACZMAREK JERZY / STREICH OSKAR /  

LADNA MAGDALENA ANNA / (POL)

VAN GERWEN BASTIAAN KAREL /  
MEIJDAM SAMUEL / BLOEMEN LANCELOT ELIAS 

HADRIAAN / BERBERS BART OLIVIER / BIJ DE WEG 
FLORIS SEBASTIAAN FRISO / LAUWERS BART / 

VISCH JOPPE / WORM JAAP HENDRIK / GIELLIET 
HANNE MARIA (NED)

MARSHALL SARAH / FAITHFULL DAISY MAY / 
ISSBERNER SOPHIA ELIZABETH /  

LENIHAN TIA CAITLIN / JACKSON DAISY CATHERINE 
JENNIFER / SNOWDEN PHOEBE /  

MCCUTCHEON ZOE /  
YOUD HOLLY ERIN / ARGYLE BEATRICE BRIDGET 

(GBR)

KAMMINGA MARTINE EMMA /  
RADEMAKER EVIE HENRIETTE BENTE / DE KLEIJN 

SANNE ADRIANNE / MORSINKHOF ROWIN 
MARIEKE / GOLDSCHMEDING SOPHIE CATHARINA 
/ SANDERS ANNA / JANSEN LOTTE FREDERIQUE / 

PALS FRÉDERIQUE CHRISTIANA /  
BEUKEMA FENNA GEERTJE (NED)

BRANNON LEAH FAITH / WILHELM LILIAN 
GRACE / JOHNSON ASHLEY ADELINE / MYERS 

KATHERINE CHARLOTTE / WHITE RYLEIGH ALEXIS 
/ GOTTSCHALK SABRINA GRETCHEN / DYE TIARA 

LYNNE / TROFTGRUBEN LINDSEY CHRISTINE / 
DENGER TAYLOR RAE (USA)

MIXED QUADRUPLE SCULLS FANFANI MARTINA / VIANELLO TOMMASO / 
BALDO LORENZO / RAMELLA ALICE (ITA)

SCHNEIDER TJORVEN STINA / KROGLOWSKI OSKAR 
/ GARBERS SYDNEY CALVIN / BRENKE HELENA GER)

SAKICKAITE UGNE / KUBAITYTE AGNE / 
JAKUBAUSKAS ROKAS / KUSKEVICIUS JUSTAS (LTU)
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 187 95

WOMEN 115 96

OFFICIALS 92 54

TOTAL 394 191

COUNTRIES TOT 18 9

COUNTRIES M 16 8

COUNTRIES W 10 8

2013 2019
GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

RUS FRA GBR JPN RSA FRA

RUS ITA CAN JPN FRA RUS
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 113 84 66 32

WOMEN 64 48 59 32

OFFICIALS 40 38 30 19

TOTAL 217 170 155 64

COUNTRIES TOT 33 28 23 13

COUNTRIES M 29 25

COUNTRIES W 24 21

1999 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 LASER GRABOWSKI MACIEJ (POL) MARTINEZ DORESTE L. (ESP) NEGRI DIEGO (ITA)

 WINDSURF
LEROY CEDRIC (FRA) OBEREMKO MAXYM (UKR) JONES ADRIAN (GBR)

GARDAHAUT JUSTINE (FRA) KINZL ROMY (GER) STALMAN MARGUA (NED)

 470

STANCZYK TOMASZ
& JAKUBIAK TOMASZ (POL)

MARTINEZ DORESTE G.
& CANTERO ARTILES T. (ESP)

HUNT STEVEN
& MILLER MICHAEL (USA)

VIA-DUFRESNE PERANA
& AZON CANALDA SANDRA (ESP)

BASALKINA ANNA
 & OUKRAINTSEVA V. (RUS)

KEDMY SHANY
& FABRIKANT ANAT (ISR)

 EUROPE ALMEIDA QUERJAZY V. (ESP) GARRIGA TURON NEUS (ESP) NEVIEROV LARISSA (ITA)

2005 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 LASER
CAMPBELL ANDREW (USA) MUSLUBAS KEMAL (TUR) CECHOSZ JOHAN (FRA)

SZOTYNSKA KATARZYNA (POL) TUNNICLIFFE ANNA (USA) WEIR KRYSTAL (AUS)

 WINDSURF
HASSEN FABRICE (FRA) MYSZKA PIOTR (POL) WILHELM TONI (GER)

KINZL ROMY (GER) TARTAGLINI FLAVIA (ITA) MASLIVETS OLGA (UKR)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM RANKING FRA POL GER

 470

FANTELA SIME
& MARENIC IGOR (CRO)

DESUKEVICH SERGEI
& LOGUNOV PAVEL (BLR)

ETTER TOBIAS
& STEIGER FELIX (SUI)

LECOINTRE CAM.
& LEMAITRE GWEN (FRA)

TAKAHASHI REIKO
& KAMATA NAOKO (JPN)

SACCHEGGIANI ELISAB.
& CUTOLO MYR (ITA)

2011 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

 LASER
MIHELIC DANIJEL (CRO) KAMRATH MALTE (GER) KOMISSAROV SERGEY (RUS)

ZHANG DONGSHUANG (CHN) CHAN VICTORIA JING HUA (SIN) KUZNETSOVA EVGENIYA (RUS)

 WINDSURF
FANG ZHENNAN (CHN) GRODZICKI LUKASZ (POL) LEE TAE HOON (KOR)

CHEN PEINA (CHN) KOMINE MEGUMI (JPN) BIALECKA MALGORZATA (POL)

MIXED 470 CHAUS VLADIMIR
& GRIBANOV DENIS (RUS)

SILVA FABIO
& BRATHIESEN GUSTAVO (BRA)

TOKUSHIGE ERIKA
& HOKAZONO JUMPEI (JPN)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MIXED TEAM LASER 
RADIAL USA AUS FRA

MIXED TEAM WINDSURF CHN 1 CHN 2 JPN

TEAM RANKING CHN RUS JPN

2019 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MIXED FLEET RACING FIN AUT SGP
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 144

WOMEN 103

OFFICIALS 71

TOTAL 318

COUNTRIES TOT 44

COUNTRIES M 43

COUNTRIES W 30

2013 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

52 KG KIRAKOSYAN TIGRAN (ARM) KANZHANOV BEIMBET (KAZ) SAMADOV AGHASIF (AZE) 
 KARAULOV VASILIY (RUS)

68 KG DAVYDOV DENIS (RUS) KOKSHA ALIAKSANDR (BLR) HASANOV EMIL (AZE) 
 IVANOV MARTIN (BUL)

90 KG RUMYANTSEV PAVEL (RUS) USTOPIRIYON KOMRONSHOH (TJK) MILOSEVIC NIKOLA (SRB) 
 OSTONAYEV SUKHROB (UZB)

100 KG MATSKO MIKALAI (BLR) PALTCHIK PETER (ISR) ELISEEV DMITRIY (RUS) 
 CHERKASOV MYKHAILO (UKR)

57 KG ATKUNOV AYMERGEN (RUS) CHIMEDDORJ MARAL-ERDENE (MGL) GASUMOV ISLAM (AZE) 
 ILYTCHUK MYKHAILO (UKR)

74 KG KURZHEV UALI (RUS) ETO KOTA (JPN) CLARA ALEJANDRO (ARG) 
 IMOMOV NUSRATISHOKH (TJK)

+100 KG KUCHUMOV ALEXANDR (RUS) TONOYAN RAZMIK (UKR) ARAKELYAN HAKOB (ARM) 
 ZABARSKAS ZILVINAS (LTU)

62 KG KHLYBOV ILYA (RUS) ZHARYLGASSOV BAGDAT (KAZ) TE ARTUR (KGZ) 
 NACU ARTIOM (MDA)

82 KG KIRUCHIN SERGEY (RUS) KUTSIA NIKO (GEO) KARAPETYAN MHER (ARM) 
 YEMELYANAU TSIMAFEI (BLR)

48 KG BONDAREVA YELENA (RUS) KUNYTSKA OLENA (UKR) JAGVARAL CHANTSALDULAM (MGL) 
 GUEDEZ MARIA (VEN)

60 KG KOSTENKO YANA (RUS) SAYKO OLENA (UKR) KENBEIL AZHAR (KAZ) 
 LAMPE POLONA (SLO)

72 KG TAKAHASHI RUI (JPN) KUSANOVA ZHANARA (RUS) OTGON MUNKHTSETSEG (MGL) 
 ASHYROVA NURSOLTAN (TKM)

52 KG KHARITONOVA ANNA (RUS) CHERNIAK IINNA (UKR) CHEN FANGFANG (CHN) 
 BABAMURATOVA GULBADAM (TKM)

64 KG SCHLESINGER ALICE HESTER (ISR) TOKTS TATSIANA (BLR) IKUTA AKANE (JPN) 
 HAYYTBAYEVA GULNAR (TKM)

80 KG HAMADA SHORI (JPN) DZHUROVA TEREZA (BUL) NYAMKHUU NYAMTUYA (MGL) 
 ALEKSEEVA IRINA (RUS)

+80 KG KOVYAZINA ANASTASIA (RUS) DACUNHA KESSLER SAMANTHA (ARG) KALIUZHNAYA KATSIARYNA (BLR) 
 MURASE HARUKA (JPN)

56 KG ARKHIPAVA ANASTASIIA (BLR) FOURNIER LAURE (FRA) VATSOVA GERGANA (BUL) 
 TUMURBAATAR AMARJARGAL (MGL)

68 KG MOKHNATKINA MARINA (RUS) GAINUTDINOVA LUIZA (UKR) ARAGOZZINI GIULIA (ITA) 
 KURYSHBAYEVA DILDASH (KAZ)
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 SHOOTING SPORT
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 233 235 198  120 130

WOMEN 193 184 176  126 131

OFFICIALS 85 91 98 73 74

TOTAL 511 510 472 246 261

COUNTRIES TOT 39 44 43 42 34

COUNTRIES M 36 41 38 30

COUNTRIES W 37 37 37 31

2007 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL 10 M AIR PISTOL
EKIMOV LEONID (RUS) HA GIL YONG (KOR) LEE DAE MYUNG (KOR)

HARVEEN SARAO (IND) KOSTEVYCH OLENA (UKR) MOZGALOVA KIRA (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL 10 M AIR RIFLE
MOHAUPT TINO (GER) KRUGLOV SERGEY (RUS) CAMPRIANI NICCOLO (ITA)

FELIX MANUELA (GER) LIAO SHA (CHN) WANG QIN QIN (CHN)

INDIVIDUAL 25 M RAPID FIRE PISTOL GOELDEN MARCEL (GER) EKIMOV LEONID (RUS) DANILUK PIOTR (POL)

INDIVIDUAL 25 M STANDARD PISTOL PAL BALAZS ADRIAN (HUN) GOELDEN MARCEL (GER) EKIMOV LEONID (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL 25 M PISTOL WANG JIE YI (CHN) TSOGBADRAKH MUNKHZUL (MGL) CHAIKA VIKTORIA (BLR)

INDIVIDUAL 50 M PISTOL EKIMOV LEONID (RUS) RYBOVALOV IVAN (UKR) LEE DAE MYUNG (KOR)

INDIVIDUAL 50 M RIFLE 3 POSITIONS
YURKOV YURIY (KAZ) SEBIC MILENKO (SRB) KONTNY DAMIAN MATTHIAS (GER)

WANG QIN QIN (CHN) PESKOVA DANIELA (SVK) STARON AGNIESZKA (POL)

INDIVIDUAL 50 M RIFLE PRONE
KOMIRENKO MAKSYM (UKR) GKADYSZEWSKI ADAM (POL) KONTNY DAMIAN MATTHIAS (GER)

CHEN QIU IONG (CHN)

CHEPURNA NATALIYA (UKR) TIME REGIN (AUT) WANG QIN QIN (CHN)

10 M RUNNING TARGET GAN LIN (CHN) CZAPLA LUKASZ (POL) PRYANISHNIKOV VLADYSLAV (UKR)

MIXED 10M RUNNING TARGET ROMANOV DMITRY (RUS) CZAPLA LUKASZ (POL) STEPANOV MAXIM (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL SKEET CHASIKOS ANDREAS (CYP) PIL’SHCHIKOV NIKOLAY (RUS) BUCHHEIM RALF (GER)

INDIVIDUAL SKEET 75 CHEN WEI WEI (CHN) JIEWCHALOEMMIT SUTIYA (THA) KIM AE KYUN (KOR)

INDIVIDUAL TRAP 125 PROSPERI SIMONE LORENZO (ITA) NIKANDROV YURIY (UKR) HUPKA JOZEF (SVK)

INDIVIDUAL TRAP 75 STEFECEKOVA ZUZANA (SVK) SAUZET MARINA (FRA) YANG WEISA (CHN)

INDIVIDUAL DOUBLE TRAP 150 FURASYEV ALEXANDER (RUS) KHAMGASEM ATHIMETH (THA) LEYBO MIKHAIL (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL DOUBLE TRAP 120 SRISONGKRAM JANEJIRA (THA) PARISH RACHEL (GBR) STEFECEKOVE ZUZANA (SVK)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM 10 M AIR PISTOL
KOR RUS UKR

UKR KOR IND

TEAM 10 M AIR RIFLE
RUS KOR GER

CHN GER RUS

TEAM 25 M RAPID FIRE PISTOL RUS KOR KAZ

TEAM 25 M STANDARD FIRE PISTOL RUS KAZ THA

TEAM 25 M PISTOL CHN RUS UKR

TEAM 50 M PISTOL RUS UKR KOR

TEAM 50 M RIFLE3 POSITIONS
CHN KAZ RUS

CZE GER THA

TEAM 50 M RIFLE PRONE
GER UKR CHN

THA CHN RUS

TEAM DOUBLE TRAP 150 RUS ITA TPE

TEAM SKEET ITA CYP CHN

TEAM SKEET 75 CHN KOR RUS

TEAM TRAP 125 ITA CZE TPE

TEAM TRAP CHN ITA THA

TEAM DOUBLE TRAP 120 TPE THA -

MIXED TEAM 10M RUNNING TARGET RUS CHN UKR

TEAM 10M RUNNING TARGET RUS UKR CHN
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 SHOOTING SPORT
2011 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL 10 M AIR PISTOL
LEE DAE MYUNG (KOR) PANG WEI (CHN) KIM GEUN BOK (KOR)

SRAO HARVEEN (IND) PRUCKSAKORN TANYAPORN (THA) KOSTEVYCH OLENA (UKR)

INDIVIDUAL 10 M AIR RIFLE
CAMPRIANI NICCOLO (ITA) YU JAE CHUL (KOR) GONG JIAWEI (CHN)

ZUBLASING PETRA (ITA) UNGERANK LISA (AUT) FELIX MANUELA CHRISTEL (GER)

INDIVIDUAL 25 M RAPID FIRE PISTOL DING FENG (CHN) ZHOU ZHIGUO (CHN) LI YUEHONG (CHN)

INDIVIDUAL 25 M STANDARD PISTOL DING FENG (CHN) ZHOU ZHIGUO (CHN) BRAYKO DMITRY (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL 25 M PISTOL PRUCKSAKORN TANYAPORN (THA) ARUNOVIC ZORANA (SRB) KOSTEVYCH OLENA (UKR)

INDIVIDUAL 50 M PISTOL LEE DAE MYUNG (KOR) MIKEC DAMIR (SRB) MAI JIAJIE (CHN)

INDIVIDUAL 50 M RIFLE 3 POSITIONS
CAMPRIANI NICCOLO (ITA) KANG HONGWEI (CHN) KAMENSKIY SERGEY (RUS)

SYKOROVA ADELE (CZE) NARANTUYA CHULUUNBADRAKH (MGL) VERES KATA (HUN)

INDIVIDUAL 50 M RIFLE PRONE
SHCHERBATSEVICH YURI (BLR) CAO YIFEI (CHN) YERMAKOV ALEXANDR (KAZ)

LI PEIJING (CHN) WANG CHENGYI (CHN) VLOK MARLI (RSA)

INDIVIDUAL DOUBLE TRAP 150 FURASYEV ALEXANDER (RUS) PAN QIANG (CHN) HWANG SUNG JIN (KOR)

INDIVIDUAL DOUBLE TRAP 120 YANG XIAOHUI (CHN) DMITRIYENKO MARIYA (KAZ) HSU JIEYU (TPE)

INDIVIDUAL SKEET TAZZA GIANCARLO (ITA) BUCHHEIM RALF (GER) GOSCH GORDEN (GER)

INDIVIDUAL SKEET 75 ZEMKOVA MONIKA (SVK) BARTEKOVA DANKA (SVK) YU XIUMIN (CHN)

INDIVIDUAL TRAP 125 PANIZZA MARCO (ITA) TRZEBINSKI JAKUB (POL) PROSPERI SIMONE LORENZO (ITA)

INDIVIDUAL TRAP 75 BECKMANN JANA (GER) SKINER CATHERINE (AUS) KANG GEE EUN (KOR)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM 10 M AIR PISTOL
KOR CHN RUS

IND RUS UKR

TEAM 10 M AIR RIFLE
ITA CHN RUS

CHN KOR CHN

TEAM 25 M RAPID FIRE PISTOL CHN FRA RUS

TEAM 25 M STANDARD FIRE PISTOL CHN RUS THA

TEAM 25 M PISTOL UKR KOR CHN

TEAM 50 M PISTOL CHN KOR POL

TEAM 50 M RIFLE 3 POSITIONS
CHN FRA RUS

CHN FRA CZE

TEAM 50 M RIFLE PRONE
BLR MGL SWE

CHN RUS THA

TEAM SKEET
CZE RUS CYP

CHN - -

TEAM TRAP 125 ITA CHN POL

TEAM DOUBLE TRAP 150 CHN RUS ITA

TEAM DOUBLE TRAP 120 CHN RUS THA

2013 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL 10 M AIR PISTOL
MAI JIAJIE (CHN) PANG WEI (CHN) SVETLIK PAVEL (CZE)

YASKEVICH LIUBOV (RUS) PRUCKSAKORN TANYAPORN (THA) SU YULING (CHN)

INDIVIDUAL 10 M AIR RIFLE
LIU ZHIGUO (CHN) LUGINETS NAZAR (RUS) KRUGLOV SERGEI (RUS)

PRED (GER) YU DAN (CHN) GANKHUYAG NANDINZAYA (MGL)

INDIVIDUAL 25 M RAPID FIRE PISTOL ARTAUD BORIS (FRA) EKIMOV LEONID (RUS) DING FENG (CHN)

INDIVIDUAL 25 M STANDARD PISTOL EKIMOV LEONID (RUS) LI YUEHONG (CHN) BESSAGUET CLEMENT (FRA)

INDIVIDUAL 25 M PISTOL KOSTEVYCH OLENA (UKR) MASTIANINA ANNA (RUS) PRUCKSAKORN TANYAPORN (THA)

INDIVIDUAL 50 M PISTOL PANG WEI (CHN) SEO DEOKWON (KOR) MAI JIAJIE (CHN)

INDIVIDUAL 50 M RIFLE 3 POSITIONS
LUGINETS NAZAR (RUS) KANG HONGWEI (CHN) BARTNIK TOMASZ (POL)

MA HONG (CHN) KWON NARA (KOR) LI PEIJING (CHN)

INDIVIDUAL 50M RIFLE PRONE
KAMENSKIY SERGEY (RUS) KANG HONGWEI (CHN) KIM HYEONJUN (KOR)

TOISHI MAI (JPN) CHOTPHIBUNSIN THANYALAK (THA) HYBLEROVA JANA (SVK)

INDIVIDUAL DOUBLE TRAP 150 BARILLA ANTONINO (ITA) YANG YIYANG (CHN) LEIBO MIKHAIL (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL SKEET NYDRLE TOMAS (CZE) CASSANDRO TAMMARO (ITA) TOMECEK JAKUB (CZE)

INDIVIDUAL SKEET 75 IMPRASERTSUK ISARAPA (THA) HUANG SIXUE (CHN) SHAKIROVA ALBINA (RUS)

INDIVIDUAL TRAP 125 NIKANDROV YURIY (UKR) GRAZINI VALERIO (ITA) PROSPERI SIMONE LORENZO (ITA)

INDIVIDUAL TRAP 75 SKINNER CATHERINE (AUS) STANCO SILVANA (ITA) ZHANG DANDAN (CHN)
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 SHOOTING SPORT
TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM 10 M AIR PISTOL
KOR CHN RUS

RUS KOR THA

TEAM 10 M AIR RIFLE
CHN RUS KOR

RUS MGL CHN

TEAM 25 M RAPID FIRE PISTOL RUS KOR FRA

TEAM 25 M STANDARD FIRE PISTOL CHN RUS KOR

TEAM 25 M PISTOL RUS UKR CHN

TEAM 50 M PISTOL RUS KOR CHN

TEAM 50 M RIFLE 3 POSITIONS
CHN RUS SRB

CHN RUS KAZ

TEAM 50 M RIFLE PRONE
CHN POL RUS

KAZ THA UKR

TEAM SKEET RUS ITA CZE

 TEAM SKEET 75 RUS THA KAZ

TEAM TRAP 125 ITA CZE SVK

 TEAM TRAP ITA RUS CHN

TEAM DOUBLE TRAP 150 RUS ITA CHN

2019 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL 10 M AIR PISTOL
PARK DAEHUN (KOR) ZHANG BOWEN (CHN) POORHOSSEINI LAFMEJA SAJAD (IRI)

ARABASHAHI DORSA (IRI) ROSTAMIYAN HANIYEH (IRI) KIM MINJUNG (KOR)

INDIVIDUAL 10 M AIR RIFLE
JANY PATRIK (SVK) PARK HAIUN (KOR) PANCHENKO EVGENII (RUS)

BRAZDOVA LUCIE (CZE) VALARIVAN ELAVENIL (IND) LIN YING-SHIN (TPE)

INDIVIDUAL SKEET VASILIOU NICOLAS (CYP) VALLIONIEMI TIMI (FIN) BAJWA ANGAD VIR SINGH (IND)

INDIVIDUAL SKEET 75 DI MARZIANTONIO CHIARA (ITA) KRAVCHENKO ZOVA (KAZ) ADAMKOVA HANA (CZE)

INDIVIDUAL TRAP 125 YANG KUN-PI (TPE) MARINOV FILIP (SVK) DROBNY ADRIAN (SVK)

INDIVIDUAL TRAP 75 LIU WAN-YU (TPE) ROSSI FIAMMETTA (ITA) RYSBEKOVA SARSENKUL (KAZ)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM 10 M AIR RIFLE
CHN IRI SVK

POL TPE IND

MIXTE 10M AIR PISTOL KUO KUAN-TING 
& YU AI-WEN (TPE)

KIM MINJUNG 
& PARK DAEHUN (KOR)

DI MARTINO DARIO 
& VARRICCHIO MARIA (ITA)

MIXTE TRAP D'AMBROSIO SIMONE 
& ROSSI FIAMMETTA (ITA)

LIU WAN-YU 
& YANG KUN-PI (TPE)

BELTRAN PASTOR CRISTINA 
& CARMONA TIRADO AITOR (ESP)

2021 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

INDIVIDUAL 10 M AIR PISTOL
HU KAI (CHN) LIM HOJIN (KOR) SCHEJBAL PAVEL (CZE) 

BHAKER MANU (IND) FABIAN SARA (HUN) CHEN YU-JU (TPE) 

25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL 
RAMPULA MATEJ (CZE) CHIRYUKIN NIKITA (KAZ) MILIWEK OSKAR (POL) 

YANG JIIN (KOR) FABIAN SARA (HUN) XIONG YAXUAN (CHN) 

INDIVIDUAL 10 M AIR RIFLE
TOMAR AISHWARY PRATAP SINGH / (IND) PANWAR DIVYANSH SINGH (IND) SONG BUHAN (CHN) 

ELAVENIL VALARIVAN (IND) TUCKER MARY (USA) XING HANG (CHN) 

50 M RIFLE 3 POSITIONS
TOMAR AISHWARY PRATAP SINGH / (IND) BARNICK GAVIN (USA) PRIVRATSKY JIRI (CZE) 

SAMRA SIFT KAUR (IND) CHOUKSEY ASHI (IND) WANG ZERU (CHN)

TEAM EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM 10 M AIR RIFLE
IND CHN KAZ

KOR HUN CHN

TEAM 50 M RIFLE 3 POSITIONS 
CHN KAZ IND

IND CHN CZE

TEAM 10 M AIR PISTOL
KOR CHN IND

IND CHN IRI

TEAM 25M RAPID FIRE PISTOL
CHN IND KOR 

CHN KOR IRI

MIXED TEAM AIR RIFLE CHN IND USA

MIXED TEAM AIR PISTOL CHN CZE KOR 
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN -

WOMEN 161

OFFICIALS 42

TOTAL 203

COUNTRIES TOT 11

COUNTRIES M --

COUNTRIES W 11

2007
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

CAN TPE JPN
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SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN -

WOMEN 64

OFFICIALS 25

TOTAL 89

COUNTRIES TOT 12

COUNTRIES M -

COUNTRIES W 12

2013 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

SOLO ROMASHINA SVETLANA(RUS) INUI YUKIKO(JPN) CERRUTI LINDA(ITA)

DUETS KOLESNICHENKO SVETLANA 
 ROMASHINA SVETLANA(RUS)

INUI YUKIKO 
 MITSUI RISAKO(JPN)

CERRUTI LINDA 
 FERRO COSTANZA(ITA)

TEAM EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

TEAM EVENTS RUS JPN USA

FREE COMBINATION RUS JPN HUN
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WEIGHTLIFTING
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 140 147 160

WOMEN 76 103 130

OFFICIALS 62 88 110

TOTAL 278 338 400

COUNTRIES TOT 38 50 53

COUNTRIES M 35 39 45

COUNTRIES W 23 36 39

2011 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

-56 KG LI LIZHI (CHN) WIJOYO SURAHMAT BIN SUWOTO (INA) TAN CHICHUNG (TPE)

 -62 KG IRAWAN EKO YULI (INA) CHEN MEILONG (CHN) KRITPHET WITHAWAT (THA)

 -69 KG DENI (INA) WON JEONG SIK (KOR) SULTAN MOHAMED (EGY)

 -77 KG AGHASYAN AGHASI (ARM) LASTUKHIN VIACHESLAV (RUS) KHARCHENKO VICTOR (RUS)

 -85 KG KIREEV RINAT (RUS) ZHANG SHICHONG (CHN) RYU JUN HO (KOR)

 -94 KG DEMANOV ANDREY (RUS) DIDZBALIS AURIMAS (LTU) ARAI IBRAHIM (TUR)

 -105 KG MURATOV GENNADY (RUS) HORDIYCHUK MYKOLA (UKR) LOCHEV ALEKSEY (RUS)

 +105 KG NAGY PETER (HUN) PROSHAK OLEG (UKR) HAYK HAKOBYAN (ARM)

-48 KG XIAO HONGYU (CHN) RYANG CHUN HWA (PRK) LAOSIRIKUL PENSIRI (THA)

 -53 KG JI JING (CHN) HSU SHUCHING (TPE) BUNPHITHAK PRAMSIRI (THA)

 -58 KG AE O JONG (PRK) LUO LIQIN (CHN) DOMINGUEZ LARA MONICA PATRICIA (MEX)

 -63 KG HO HSIAOCHUN (TPE) KIM YUN JONG (PRK) INCE SEDA (TUR)

 -69 KG KANG YUE (CHN) MUN YU RA (KOR) BEAUCHEMIN NADEAU MARIE EVE (CAN)

 -75 KG PETANANG KHANITTHA (THA) LI YANG (CHN) LEE AE RA (KOR)

 +75 KG CHERNYKH ANASTASIA (RUS) ABORNEVA ALEXANDRA (KAZ) GONCHAROVA DARYNA (UKR)

2013 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

-56 KG XU JINGUI (CHN) BIN SUWITO WIJOYO SURAHMAT (INA) SIRGHI OLEG (MDA)

 -62 KG KHARKI FARKHAD (KAZ) CHA KUM CHOL (PRK) ITOKAZU YOICHI (JPN)

 -69 KG GULIYEV FIRIDUN (AZE) BEHROUZI JABER (IRI) KINGUE MATAM BERNARDIN (FRA)

 -77 KG TAGHIAN CHADEGANI RASOUL (IRI) ALIMOV ULUGBEK (UZB) KHOMYAKOV DMITRIY (RUS)

 -85 KG AUKHADOV APTI (RUS) OKULOV ARTEM (RUS) CERNEI GHEORGHII (MDA)

 -94 KG IVANOV ALEXANDR (RUS) ZAICHIKOV ALEXANDR (KAZ) FARRIS KENDRICK JAMES (USA)

 -105 KG NURUDINOV RUSLAN (UZB) DEMANOV ANDREY (RUS) BEDZHANYAN DAVID (RUS)

 +105 KG ALBEGOV RUSLAN (RUS) MOULAEI BAHADOR (IRI) ABUEV MAGOMED (RUS)

-48 KG XIAO HONGYU (CHN) PAEK IL HWA (PRK) KHAMSRI PANIDA (THA)

 -53 KG YAGI KANAE (JPN) SUTANAN KITTIMA (THA) COBAN AYSEGUL (TUR)

 -58 KG KUO HSING-CHUN (TPE) IOVU CHRISTINA (AZE) CHOE HYO SIM (PRK)

 -63 KG PYON YONG MI (PRK) GORICHEVA KARINA (KAZ) KIM SOOKYUNG (KOR)

 -69 KG SLIVENKO OXANA (RUS) HUNG WAN-TING (TPE) MAMASALIYEVA MANZURAHON (UZB)

 -75 KG ZUBOVA OLGA (RUS) EVSTYUKHINA NADEZHDA (RUS) BEAUCHEMIN NADEAU MARIE EVE (CAN)

 +75 KG KASHIRINA TATIANA (RUS) PULSABSAKUL CHITCHANOK (THA) LEE HUISOL (KOR)
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WEIGHTLIFTING
2017 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

-56 KG OM YUN CHOI (KOR) GARCIA LUIS ALBERTO (DOM) CHONTEY ARLI (KAZ)

 -62 KG SIN CHOL BOM (KOR) VAZQUEZ MENDEZ ANTONIO (MEX) KAO CHAN -HUNG (TPE)

 -69 KG LINDER ALBERT (KAZ) KIM MYONG HYOK (KOR) MIYAMOTO MASANORI (JPN)

 -77 KG KAZOV AIDAR (KAZ) IARKIN VIACHESLAV (RUS) BELLEMARRE ALEX (CAN)

 -85 KG ULANOV DENIS (KAZ) KARAPETYAN ANDRANIK (ARM) JANG YEONHAK (KOR)

 -94 KG KLIMONOV EGOR (RUS) SYBAY RUSTEM (KAZ) SUMPRADIT SARAT (THA)

 -105 KG MARTIROSYAN SIMON (ARM) BOCHKOV RIDION (RUS) GHAMADI KIA (IRI)

 +105 KG MINASYAN GOR (ARM) CHEN SHIH-CHIEH (TPE) HWANG WOOMAN (KOR)

-48 KG RI SING GUM (PRK) PIRON BEATRIZ ELIZABETH (DOM) AGUSTIANI SRI WAHYUNI (THA)

 -53 KG RI SU YON (PRK) LIU FENG (CHN) KAEWKHONG SUPATTRA (THA)

 -58 KG KUO HSING-CHUN (TPE) SRISURAT SUKANYA (THA) KIM CHUNG SIM (PRK)

 -63 KG RIM UN SIM (PRK) TURIEVA TIMA (RUS) CHIANG NIEN-HSIN (TPE)

 -69 KG HUNG WAN -TING (TPE) GORICHEVA KARINA (KAZ) JONG CHUN HUI (PRK)

 -75 KG RIM JONG SIM (PRK) NAUMAVA DARYA (BLR) YAO CHI-LING (TPE)

 -90 KG DEKHA IRYNA (UKR) MSTIEVA DIANA (RUS) LO YING-YUAN (TPE)

 +90 KG KIM KUK HYANG PULSABSAKUL CHITCHANOK (THA) BROWN MERCY OPEYEMI (GBR)
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‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN NC NC 214 271 298

WOMEN NC NC 77 92

OFFICIALS NC NC 84 157

TOTAL NC NC 214 432 547

COUNTRIES TOT NC NC 23 43 41

COUNTRIES M NC NC 23 40 40

COUNTRIES W NC NC 18 28

1973 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

 -48 KG GADJIEV RAFIK (URS) CHOZEYR CHITARAGAN (IRI) SAMBADI BOROUTE (IND)

 -52 KG SIMODA KADZOUCHIRO (JPN) NACHODTCHI KADIR (IRI) JAMSRAN MOUNTCHICHOR (MGL)

 -57 KG SASSAKI TADASSY (JPN) FARACHBACHI MOCHSSEN (IRI) CHESTAKOV PROKOPIY (URS)

 -62 KG MIYACHARA AKIRA (JPN) NAVARI MOCHAMMED REZA (IRI) KOROLEV YUIY (URS)

 -68 KG TSEDENDAMBA NATSAGDORJ (MGL) PINIGUIN PAVEL (URS) LEVINGUER RITCHARD (USA)

 -74 KG AYRAPETYANTS ALEXANDR (URS) STAVREV CHRISTO (BUL) KRISTIYAN EMILYAN (ROU)

 -82 KG SULJIN VASSILIY (URS) YORGA VASSILE (ROU) ZABERSKI PETER (BUL)

 -90 KG TEDIACHVILLI LEVAN (URS) CHITCHKOK FLOYD (USA) STOYTCHEV ENYU (BUL)

 -100 KG YARIGUIN IVAN (URS) DEDRITCH BAK (USA) STANKOV DIMITER (BUL)

 OVER 100KG MODEBADZE NODAR (URS) CHIMON LADISLAV (ROU) IHOTOV NENO (BUL)

G
re

co
 R

om
an

 -48 KG BERCEANU GHEORGHE (ROU) CHOUMAKOV ALEXEÏ (URS) SKATCHKOV KIRILL (BUL)

 -52 KG KLUTCHNIKOV VALENTINE (URS) GINGA NICU (ROU) SONES JAMES (USA)

 -57 KG FAINCHTEIN EDUARD (URS) MOLNAR GYULE (HUN) DAVIDS WILLIAM (USA)

 -62 KG MEGRELICHVILI DJÉMAL (URS) PAUN JOAN (ROU) WERNER ROLAND (GDR)

 -68 KG KHISAMOUTDINOV CHAMIL (URS) TRAHYKOV KOSTADIN (BUL) HÄHNEL JÜRGEN (GDR)

 -74 KG KORBAN GUENNADI (URS) HORNYAK JOZSEF (HUN) TABACKI VOJISLAV (YUG)

 -82 KG LIBERMAN LEONID (URS) OLTEANOU STAHYKOUS (ROU) ZVIZDAK MILE (YUG)

 -90 KG GOGLIGIDZE ESTATS (URS) NISAVIC DARKO (YUG) NEGUT NICOLAE (ROU)

 -100 KG SALADZE MIKHAIL (URS) TSOLOV IVAN (BUL) LEVELS KENNETH (USA)

 OVER 100KG MORTCHILADZE CHOTA (URS) STANTCHEV PETER (BUL) DOLIPSCHI VICTOR (ROU)
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WRESTLING
1977 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee

st
yl

e

 -48 KG FUTISAWA (JPN) STOIANOV (BUL) ENKHTAIVAN (MGL)

 -52 KG SIMITSU (JPN) DMITRIYEV (URS) BARTCHOU (ROU)

 -57 KG BOGDASARIAN (URS) SATO (JPN) BAEZI (IRI)

 -62 KG DUKOV (BUL) TAGA (JPN) GIGEL (ROU)

 -68 KG KOSTADIN TRAHYKOV (BUL) PETRENKO (URS) SEIBI (YUG)

 -74 KG SHELLS (USA) ABDULMUSLIMOV (URS) JAMTSYING DAVAAJAV (MGL)

 -82 KG DOUVCIN (MGL) FATIKOV (URS) ABILOV (BUL)

 -90 KG AKHMEDOV(BUL) ORTSUYEV (URS) IVANOV (ROU)

 -100 KG MAGUMEDOV(URS) PETKOV (BUL) PUȘCAȘU (ROU)

 OVER 100KG SALMAN CHASIMIKOV(URS) GERTCHEV (BUL) SIMON (ROU)

G
re

co
 R
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an

 -48 KG CONSTANTIN ALEXANDRU(ROU) BOZIN (URS) CHRISTOV (BUL)

 -52 KG BLAGIDZE(URS) NICU GINGA (ROU) KARADAG (TUR)

 -57 KG MILEV(BUL) POGODIN (URS) CORICEANU (ROU)

 -62 KG ION PAUN(ROU) FRAGIC (YUG) DYUSHEMBAYEV (URS)

 -68 KG KOSTADIN TRAHYKOV(BUL) ŞTEFAN RUSU (ROU) SUPRON (POL)

 -74 KG SHOPOV(BUL) GHEORGHE CIOBOTARU (ROU) BARANOV (URS)

 -82 KG ION DRAICA(ROU) IVANOV (BUL) TEMURAZ ABKHAZOV (URS)

 -90 KG AVDISHEV(URS) DARKO NISAVIC (YUG) DICU (ROU)

 -100 KG PETKOV(BUL) MIKHAIL SALADZE (URS) BODO (HUN)

 OVER 100KG TOMOV M.(BUL) MAISURADZE (URS) ZIGNER (USA)

1981 GOLD SILVER BRONZE

Fr
ee
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yl

e

 -48 KG TOSHIAKI ISHIKAWA (JPN) ARSHAK SANOIAN (URS) SON GAB-DO (KOR)

 -52 KG MITSURU SATO (JPN) GHEORGHE BIRCU (ROU) KIM JONG-KYU (KOR)

 -57 KG ANATOLIY BELOGLAZOV (URS) HIDEAKI TOMIYAMA (JPN) AUREL NEAGU (ROU)

 -62 KG VIKTOR ALEKSEYEV (URS) MIKE LAND (USA) BOLD OIUN (MGL)

 -68 KG RAÚL CASCARET (CUB) YOU IN-TAK (KOR) BORIS BUDAYEV (URS)

 -74 KG GEORGIY MAKASARASHVILI (URS) DAVE SCHULTZ (USA) KIRO RISTO (YUG)

 -82 KG VAGAB KAZIBEKOV (URS) IVAN YORGOV (BUL) GHEORGHE FODORE (ROU)

 -90 KG VLADIMIR BATNIYA (URS) DAVIS CLARKE (CAN) MITCH HULL (USA)

 -100 KG ILYA MATE (URS) VENELIN ATANASOV (BUL) MIRANDA LUIS (CUB)

 OVER 100KG BRUCE BAUMGARTNER (USA) SERGEY STOYTCHEV (BUL) NIKOLAY SKRIPKIN (URS)

G
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 -48 KG TEMO KAZARASHVILIY (URS) CONSTANTIN ALEXANDRU (ROU) KIDEKAZU OKAWA (JPN)

 -52 KG BENUR PASHAYAN (URS) NICU GINGA (ROU) BANG DAE-DU (KOR)

 -57 KG NICOLAE ZAMFIR (ROU) KAMIL FATKULIN (URS) PETAR BALOV (BUL)

 -62 KG ION PAUN (ROU) GYROM MICHARASHVILI (URS) STEFAN MIHAYLOV (BUL)

 -68 KG ŞTEFAN RUSU (ROU) MIKHAIL PROKUDIN (URS) NIKOLAY DIMOV (BUL)

 -74 KG ALEKSANDR KUDRIAYTSEV (URS) GHEORGHE CIOBOTARU (ROU) PETER THATNER (GDR)

 -82 KG ION DRAICA (ROU) TEMURAZ ABKHAZOV (URS) EVGEHI STAMOV (BUL)

 -90 KG ILIE MATEI (ROU) THOMAS HORSCHEL (GDR) ALEKSANDR DUBROVSKIY (URS)

 -100 KG MIKHAIL SALADZE (URS) VASILE ANDREI (ROU) ROMAN WROGLAWSKI (POL)

 OVER 100KG VICTOR DLIPSCHI (ROU) REFIK NEMISEVIC (YUG) IVAN KARAPETIAN (URS)
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WRESTLING
2005 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
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 -55 KG NARANBAATAR BAYARAAGIIN (MGL) SIMONYAN VAHAN (ARM) SOVDUMOV NAMIK (AZE) 
 YOO HYUN-JIN (KOR)

 -60 KG GALLICK NATHAN (USA) ODABAŞI TEVFIK (TUR) KONTOEV ALEXSANDR (RUS) 
 BIGLARBEIGI ABBAS (IRI)

 -66 KG JANTZEN JESSE (USA) KALEKSSAEV BERDING (RUS) TUSHISHVILI OTARI (GEO) 
 KANG KUM CHOL (PRK)

 -74 KG HABIBI HADI (IRI) BRZOZOWSKI KRYSTIAN (POL) KANG SANG-WOO (KOR) 
 ÖZATA FAHRETTIN (TUR)

 -84 KG KUSHNIR OLEG (UKR) KHODAEI MAJID (IRI) KULISH EUGENY (RUS) 
 YAVAŞER GÖKHAN (TUR)

 -96 KG ROWLANDS THOMAS (USA) KOÇ HAKAN (TUR) KOO TAE-HYUN (KOR) 
 PERNIKAU SIARHEI (BLR)

 -120 KG BINGÖL SAIT (TUR) VORONIN ALEXEY (RUS) SVATKOVSKY ANDREY (KAZ) 
 OTIASHVILI DAVID (GEO)

-48 KG HUGNH CAROL (CAN) FUNATSU YURI (JPN) FULP-ALLEN SARA (USA) 
 KOHUT OLEKSANDRA (UKR)

-51 KG MERLENI IRINI (UKR) BELISLE LINDSDAY (CAN) KAREISHA ALENA (BLR) 
 KELLY MARY (USA)

-55 KG YOSHIDA SAORI (JPN) VERBEEK TONYA (CAN) LEVKOVSKA OLGA (UKR) 
 DUSEN MARCIE VAN (USA)

-59 KG SHODA AYAKO (JPN) BARCIAK JUSTYNA (POL) GRAHAM BREANNE (CAN) 
 LEE YEON-MI (KOR)

-63 KG ICHO KAORI (JPN) KHILKO VOLGA (BLR) BERUBE ALAINA (USA) 
 SELLOUM MERYEM (FRA)

-67 KG SHINKAI MAMI (JPN) MUHCU HATUN (TUR) HOWORUN STEFANIE (CAN) 
 KYSINA NATALYA (RUS)

-72 KG OHENENA AKUFFO (CAN) BURMISTROVA KATERYNA (UKR) MURASHIMA AYAKI (JPN) 
 WIESZCZEK AGNIESZKA (POL)

G
re

co
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 -55 KG RI KYONGIL (PRK) RANGRAZ HASSAN (IRI) ZHURSYMBAEV ASKAR (KAZ) 
 DAVITADZE GODERDZI (GEO)

 -60 KG ASHKANI ALI (IRI) KIM GEON-HAI (KOR) KONYRATOV YERBOL (KAZ) 
 GONZALES ROBERTO MONZON (CUB)

 -66 KG ÇEBI SELÇUK (TUR) JUNG JI-HYUN (KOR) LESTER JUSTIN (USA) 
 KAUTTO MATTI (FIN)

 -74 KG TUFENK EREF (TUR) TRUSZKOWSKI RADOSLAW (POL) BABAYAN EDGAR (ARM) 
 TSURUMAKI TSUKASA (JPN)

 -84 KG GADABADZE SHALBA (GEO) HOLK BJÖRN (GER) CORRALES REINIER (CUB) 
 GALSTYAN VAHRAM (ARM)

 -96 KG ASSEMBEKOV MARGULAN (KAZ) ERASLANKILIÇ HAMDI (TUR) NABI HEIKI (EST) 
 PETROSYAN ROBERT (ARM)

 -120 KG LOPEZ MIJAIL (CUB) GÜL YEKTA YILMAZ (TUR) MIZGAITIS MINDAUGAS (LTU) 
 SHARABIANI MEHDI (IRI)
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WRESTLING
2013 GOLD SILVER BRONZE
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 -55 KG ISRAPILOV NARIMAN (RUS) NADYRBEK UULU SAMAT (KGZ) MORISHITA FUMITAKA (JPN) 
 PRIMBAYEV BERDAKH (KAZ)

 -60 KG GOYGEREEV BEKKHAN (RUS) EHSANPOOR BEHNAM (IRI) SHUPTAR VASYL (UKR) 
 ALIYEV HAJI (AZE)

 -66 KG KURBANALIEV MAGOMED (RUS) SAFARYAN DEVID (ARM) GANZORIG MANDAKHNARAN (MGL) 
 RADULOV SEMEN (UKR)

 -74 KG TCARGUSH DENIS (RUS) HASANOV JABRAYIL (AZE) TAYLOR III DAVID (USA) 
 ZAUR EFENDIEV (SRB)

 -84 KG STEFAN GHEORGHITA (ROU) KUDIYAMAGOMEDOV SHAMIL (RUS) IANULOV PIOTR (MDA) 
 MOHAMMADIAN MOHAMMADHOSSEIN (IRI)

 -96 KG GADISOV ABDUSALAM (RUS) OLIINYK PAVLO (UKR) DORJKHAND KHUDERBULGA (MGL) 
 JUMAYEV ALIKHAN (KAZ)

 -120 KG AKGUL TAHA (TUR) KHOSTIANIVSKYI OLEKSANDR (UKR) HADI BASMANJ PARVIZ (IRI) 
 FORTUNE TYRELL (USA)

-48 KG TOSAKA ERI (JPN) BAGOMEDOVA PATIMAT (AZE) CHEPSARAKOVA VALERIYA (RUS) 
 LIVACH MARIYA (UKR)

-51 KG SUGAWARA HIKARI (JPN) ERDENECHIMEG SUMIYA (MGL) BLAHINYA YULIYA (UKR) 
 KRASNOVA EKATERINA (RUS)

-55 KG KOBLOVA VALERIIA (RUS) HUSYAK IRYNA (UKR) MURATA KANAKO (JPN) 
 HWANG SUN BYOL (PRK)

-59 KG SUGAWARA HIKARI (JPN) ERDENECHIMEG SUMIYA (MGL) BLAHINYA YULIYA (UKR) 
 KRASNOVA EKATERINA (RUS)

-63 KG SORONZONBOLD BATTSETSEG (MGL) LIULKOVA MARIIA (RUS) NETREBA IRINA (AZE) 
 MAMASHUK MARYIA (BLR)

-67 KG DOSHO SARA (JPN) OCHIRBAT NASANBURMAA (MGL) ANAKA STACIE JILLIAN (CAN) 
 STADNIK ALINA (UKR)

-72 KG BUKINA EKATERINA (RUS) ROBERTS BRITTNEY (USA) WIEBE ERICA ELIZABETH (CAN) 
 LEVCHENKO GALINA (BLR)

G
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an

 -55 KG TATARINOV IVAN (RUS) CIOBANU VICTOR (MDA) AZIZLI ELDANIZ (AZE) 
 TANOKURA SHOTA (JPN)

 -60 KG KUYLAKOV IVAN (RUS) MAMMADOV KAMRAN (AZE) KEBISPAYEV ALMAT (KAZ) 
 TURKISHVILI TORNIKE (GEO)

 -66 KG CHUNAYEV RASUL (AZE) ALBIEV ISLAM-BEKA (RUS) KOCATINAZ MUHAMMET (TUR) 
 ZHANBIROV ASKHAT (KAZ)

 -74 KG VLASOV ROMAN (RUS) ALIZADEHPOURNIA HADI (IRI) JULFALAKYAN ARSEN (ARM) 
 PYSHKOW DMYTRO (UKR)

 -84 KG KHUGAEV ALAN (RUS) MANUKYAN MAKSIM (ARM) HAMZATAU JAVID (BLR) 
 BELENIUK ZHAN (UKR)

 -96 KG MELNIKOV NIKITA (RUS) ALEKSANYAN ARTUR (ARM) KAJAIA MIKHEIL (GEO) 
 ALIYARIFEIZABADI MAHDI (IRI)

 -120 KG KAYAALP RIZA (TUR) ALIAKBARI AMIR (IRI) TINALIYEV NURMAKHAN (KAZ) 
 LAM BALINT (HUN)

193FISU WORLD UNIVERSITY GAMES SUMMER  |  1959-2025 STATISTICS

INTERNATIONAL
UNIVERSITY
SPORTS
FEDERATION



WUSHU
To

rin
o 

(IT
A

)

So
fia

 (B
U

L)

Po
rt

o 
A

le
gr

e 
(B

R
A

)

Bu
da

pe
st

 (H
U

N
)

To
ky

o 
(J

PN
)

To
rin

o 
(IT

A
)

M
os

co
w

 (U
RS

)

Ro
m

e 
(IT

A
)

So
fia

 (B
U

L)

M
ex

ic
o 

Ci
ty

 (M
EX

)

Bu
ch

ar
es

t (
RO

U
)

Ed
m

on
to

n 
(C

A
N

)

Ko
be

 (J
PN

)

Za
gr

eb
 (Y

U
G

)

D
ui

sb
ur

g 
(G

ER
)

Sh
effi

el
d 

(G
B

R)

Bu
ff

al
o 

(U
SA

)

Fu
ku

ok
a 

(J
PN

)

Si
ci

ly
 (I

TA
)

Pa
lm

a 
de

 M
al

lo
rc

a 
(E

SP
)

Be
iji

ng
 (C

H
N

)

D
ae

gu
 (K

O
R)

Iz
m

ir 
(T

U
R)

Ba
ng

ko
k 

(T
H

A
)

Be
lg

ra
de

 (S
RB

)

SH
en

zh
en

 (C
H

N
)

K
az

an
 (R

U
S)

G
w

an
gj

u 
(K

O
R)

Ta
ip

ei
 (T

PE
)

N
ap

ol
i (

IT
A

)

Ch
en

gd
u 

(C
H

N
)

Rh
in

e-
Ru

hr
 (G

ER
)

‘59 ‘61 ‘63 ‘65 ‘67 ‘70 ‘73 ‘75 ‘77 ‘79 ‘81 ‘83 ‘85 ‘87 ‘89 ‘91 ‘93 ‘95 ‘97 ‘99 ‘01 ‘03 ‘05 ‘07 ‘09 ‘11 ‘13 ‘15 ‘17 ‘19 ‘21 ‘25

MEN 103

WOMEN 67

OFFICIALS 67

TOTAL 170

COUNTRIES TOT 32

COUNTRIES M 29

COUNTRIES W 27

2017 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN'S SANDA -52 KG YUAN PENG (CHN) BALANGUI JOMAR (PHI) BYEON SEONGJI (KOR)/ENRIQUEZ ISIAH RAY (USA)

MEN'S SANDA -60 KG AHANGARIAN ERFAN (IRI) ZHAO FUXIANG (CHN) MAGOMEDOV ALI (RUS)/JO SUNGHYU (KOR)

MEN'S SANDA -70 KG SHIRZADEH TOPRAGHLO JAFAR (IRI) LIBIROV RUSIAN (KAZ) TEVOSYAN KARAPET (ARM)/RIYAYA PUJA (INA)

MEN'S SANDA -80 KG LADVAR HALID REZA (IRI) LI SHENGNAN (CHN) KAZANCI YAVUZ SELIM (TUR)/KENZHETAYEV 
BAGDAT (KAZ)

MEN'S TAOLU - 
CHANGQUAN LI MENGNAN (CHN) MURATOV PAVEL (RUS) TSAI TSE-MIN (TPE)

MEN'S TAOLU - DAOSHU & 
GUNSHU LI MENGNAN (CHN) KHUSNUTDINOV Ilias (RUS) MOHAMMADREZAEI ARRE Amir (IRI)

MEN'S TAOLU - NANQUAN 
& NANGUN HSU Kai-Kuei (TPE) LEE Calvin Wai Leon (MAS) ASAYAMA Yoshitaka (JPN)

MEN'S TAOLU - TAIJIQUAN 
& TAIJIJIAN KONG Fanhui (CHN) CHEN Yu-Wei (TPE) LOH Choon How (MAS)

WOMEN'S SANDA -52 KG KIM HYEBI (KOR) SALIMIGHALEHTAKI AREZOU (IRI) CHEN WEI-TING (TPE)/MALAU JUNITA (INA)

WOMEN'S SANDA -60 KG JIANG XIANTING (CHN) LIN YI-JU (TPE) OLKHOVYK ILONA (UKR)/TRIEU THI THUY (VIE)

WOMEN'S TAOLU - 
CHANGQUAN LI YI (MAC) KONSTANTINOVA SANDRA (RUS) HONDA AYAKA (JPN)

WOMEN'S TAOLU - 
JIANSHU & QIANGSHU LI YI (MAC) SEO HEEJU (KOR) FAN EMILY XINYU (USA)

WOMEN'S TAOLU - 
NANQUAN & NANDAO LAI LIUYAN (CHN) TAN CHEONG MIN (MAS) HEIDARI FATEMAH (IRI)

WOMEN'S TAOLU - 
TAIJIQUAN & TAIJIJIAN WU MENYAO (CHN) CHEN YI-YING (TPE) MOK UEN YING JUANITA (HKG)

 +75 KG CHERNYKH ANASTASIA (RUS) ABORNEVA ALEXANDRA (KAZ) GONCHAROVA DARYNA (UKR)

194 FISU WORLD UNIVERSITY GAMES SUMMER  |  1959-2025 STATISTICS



WUSHU
2021 INDIVIDUAL EVENTS

GOLD SILVER BRONZE

MEN'S SANDA -52 KG PRATAMA LAKSMANA PANDU (INA) DEMIRCI MEHMET (TUR) PETROSYAN ZHIRAYR (ARM) / PANGCHAI ARMEN 
(THA) 

MEN'S SANDA -60 KG MA YIGU (CHN) GUITARA BINTANG REINDRA NADA (INA) PANAHIGELEHKOLAEI SHOJA (IRI) / KOSKENOV 
BEXULTAN (KAZ) 

MEN'S SANDA -70 KG HE FENG (CHN) SAHANDI HAMIDREZA (IRI) SONG GICHEOL (KOR) / ALTUNKAYA NUSRET 
KAYHAN (TUR) 

MEN'S SANDA -80 KG LIU WENLONG (CHN) KHORSHIDIRABIE ALI (IRI) ISROILOV AZIZBEK (UZB) / CAI FEI LONG (MAC) 

MEN'S TAOLU - 
CHANGQUAN JIN ZHEDIAN (CHN) MARVELO EDGAR XAVIER (INA) CHEN YUE-XI (TPE)

MEN'S TAOLU - DAOSHU JIN ZHEDIAN (CHN) MARVELO EDGAR XAVIER (INA) ANG YI QUE (MAS) 

MEN'S TAOLU - GUNSHU HOSSEINI SEYEDMOHAMMAD (IRI) NI ALEX ZHAOYI (USA) LEI CHEOK IEONG (MAC) 

MEN'S TAOLU - NANQUAN CAO MAOYUAN (CHN) LAU CHI LUNG (HKG) BANITALEBI SHAHIN (IRI) 

MEN'S TAOLU -  NANGUN CAO MAOYUAN (CHN) CHEUNG LOI CHIT (MAC) WAI LEONG CALVIN LEE (MAS) 

MEN'S TAOLU - TAIJIQUAN SUN CHIA-HUNG (TPE) TAY YU XUAN (SGP) HUI TAK YAN SAMUEI (HKG) 

MEN'S TAOLU - TAIJIJIAN HUI TAK YAN SAMUEI (HKG) SUN CHIA-HUNG (TPE) EBINA TOHMA (JPN) 

WOMEN'S SANDA -52 KG FLORENTINA THARISA DEA (INA) RUGGIERI MAIWEN BAHIJA VIRGILLIA (FRA) TURKSOY HANCER HAYRIYE (TUR) 

WOMEN'S SANDA -60 KG LI ZHIQIN (CHN) TUT BERNA (TUR) RAHIMI MOHANA (IRI) 

WOMEN'S TAOLU - 
CHANGQUAN MAURISKHA NANDHIRA (INA) FURUKAWA MOKA (JPN) LIN CHIEN-HSI (TPE)

WOMEN'S TAOLU - 
JIANSHU MAURISKHA NANDHIRA (INA) WONG WEN IAN (MAC) FURUKAWA MOKA (JPN) 

WOMEN'S TAOLU - 
QIANGSHU HUI LING TAMMY TAN (MAS) WONG WEN IAN (MAC) SHAM HUI YU LYDIA (HGK) 

WOMEN'S TAOLU - 
NANQUAN WONG SAM IN (MAC) LATISHEVA DARYA (UZB) SONG CUIFANG (CHN) 

WOMEN'S TAOLU - 
NANDAO SONG CUIFANG (CHN) JE GAYEONG (KOR) WONG SAM IN (MAC) 

WOMEN'S TAOLU - 
TAIJIQUAN CHEN XIAOLI (CHN) SHOJI RISE (JPN) CHEN MANDY CEBELLE (MAS) 

WOMEN'S TAOLU - 
TAIJIJIAN CHEN XIAOLI (CHN) LACHKAR BASMA (BRU) SHOJI RISE (JPN) 
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MEDAL TALLY
1959
Torino (ITA)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 ITA 18 10 10 38
2 URS 11 8 5 24
3 FRG 6 9 10 25
4 HUN 6 5 2 13
5 FRA 4 2 8 14
6 GBR 3 6 1 10
7 YUG 3 3 2 8
8 CSR 2 5 5 12
9 JPN 2 2 3 7
10 ROU 2 1 2 5
11 POL 1 5 7 13
12 BUL 1 1 1 3
12 GRE 1 1 1 3
14 GDR 0 1 0 1
14 SUI 0 1 0 1
16 BEL 0 0 1 1
16 NED 0 0 1 1
16 ESP 0 0 1 1
16 SWE 0 0 1 1

1961
Sofia (BUL)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 URS 21 23 7 51
2 JPN 9 5 4 18
3 HUN 8 2 8 18
4 ROU 6 6 9 21
5 YUG 4 2 0 6
6 CSR 3 6 8 17
7 FRG 3 4 12 19
8 POL 3 4 4 11
9 ITA 3 0 2 5
10 BUL 2 5 7 14
11 GBR 2 5 4 11
12 RSA 1 1 0 2
12 SWE 1 1 0 2
14 IRL 1 0 1 2
15 CUB 1 0 0 1
16 AUT 0 2 1 3
17 SUI 0 2 0 2
18 BEL 0 1 0 1

1963
Porto Alegre (BRA)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 URS 19 12 3 34
2 HUN 18 13 6 37
3 FRG 10 11 14 35
4 JPN 9 3 6 18
5 GBR 4 6 3 13
6 ITA 3 5 10 18
7 POL 2 1 0 3
8 BRA 2 0 9 11
9 FRA 1 6 3 10
10 CUB 1 2 5 8
11 CSR 1 2 0 3
12 PER 0 1 2 3
12 ESP 0 1 2 3
14 NED 0 1 1 2
14 RSA 0 1 1 2
16 SUI 0 1 0 1
16 URU 0 1 0 1
18 BEL 0 0 1 1
18 CHI 0 0 1 1
18 LUX 0 0 1 1
18 YUG 0 0 1 1

1967
Tokyo (JPN)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 USA 31 21 6 58
2 JPN 19 18 24 61
3 FRG 8 9 5 22
4 GBR 4 11 9 24
5 FRA 4 5 14 23
6 ITA 4 5 9 18
7 SWE 2 1 2 5
8 AUS 2 0 4 6
9 SUI 2 0 0 2
10 KOR 1 9 1 11
11 AUT 1 1 3 5
11 FIN 1 1 3 5
13 NED 1 1 1 3
14 CIV 1 0 0 1
14 ESP 1 0 0 1
14 YUG 1 0 0 1
17 CAN 0 2 0 2
18 MEX 0 1 0 1
18 PHI 0 1 0 1
20 BRA 0 0 4 4
21 BEL 0 0 1 1
21 HKG 0 0 1 1
21 INA 0 0 1 1

1970
Torino (ITA)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 URS 26 17 15 58
2 USA 22 18 11 51
3 GDR 8 3 4 15
4 ITA 4 4 7 15
5 JPN 3 7 5 15
6 HUN 3 6 6 15
7 FRG 3 6 4 13
8 GBR 3 4 7 14
9 POL 3 1 5 9
10 YUG 3 1 1 5
11 NED 1 1 2 4
12 AUT 1 1 1 3
12 BUL 1 1 1 3
14 FRA 1 0 4 5
15 ROU 0 4 2 6
16 CUB 0 2 2 4
17 AUS 0 1 0 1
17 CSR 0 1 0 1
17 GRE 0 1 0 1
17 SWE 0 1 0 1
21 CAN 0 0 1 1
21 MAD 0 0 1 1
21 PAN 0 0 1 1
21 KOR 0 0 1 1

1973
Moscow (URS)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 URS 69 35 30 134
2 USA 19 15 18 52
3 JPN 3 9 2 14
4 ROU 3 8 6 17
5 POL 2 3 5 10
6 CUB 2 3 2 7
7 CSR 2 3 1 6
7 GBR 2 3 1 6
9 ITA 2 0 6 8
10 FIN 2 0 0 2
11 BUL 1 7 7 15
12 FRG 1 4 7 12
13 GDR 1 3 8 12
14 FRA 1 2 1 4
15 YUG 1 1 2 4
16 MGL 1 0 1 2
17 HUN 0 7 3 10
18 IRI 0 4 0 4
19 CAN 0 2 5 7
20 ASU 0 1 3 4
21 NED 0 1 0 1
22 BRA 0 0 5 5
23 KOR 0 0 2 2
24 IND 0 0 1 1
24 KEN 0 0 1 1
24 MEX 0 0 1 1

1965
Budapest (HUN)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 HUN 16 8 14 38
2 URS 14 26 16 56
3 USA 14 10 9 33
4 JPN 7 0 3 10
5 ITA 6 2 1 9
6 POL 4 4 3 11
7 FRG 4 2 5 11
8 FRA 2 3 3 8
8 ROU 2 3 3 8
10 GBR 1 4 4 9
11 YUG 1 1 3 5
12 BUL 1 1 1 3
13 CAN 1 0 3 4
14 SWE 1 0 1 2
15 CSR 0 3 2 5
16 NED 0 3 1 4
17 CUB 0 2 0 2
18 AUT 0 0 1 1
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MEDAL TALLY

1977
Sofia (BUL)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 URS 24 31 24 79
2 USA 20 11 10 41
3 BUL 17 8 11 36
4 ROU 7 8 11 26
5 CSR 5 4 1 10
6 CAN 4 6 5 15
7 CUB 4 3 4 11
8 POL 3 6 4 13
9 FRG 3 3 6 12
10 JPN 3 3 0 6
11 HUN 2 4 4 10
12 ITA 2 3 3 8
13 FRA 2 1 2 5
14 YUG 1 3 1 5
15 MGL 1 0 2 3
16 AUT 1 0 0 1
16 BEL 1 0 0 1
16 BRA 1 0 0 1
19 GBR 0 4 1 5
20 GDR 0 3 3 6
21 PRK 0 0 2 2
22 ALG 0 0 1 1
22 IRI 0 0 1 1
22 SUI 0 0 1 1
22 TUR 0 0 1 1

1975
Rome (ITA)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 URS 7 5 11 23
2 POL 7 3 1 11
3 ITA 5 1 1 7
4 FRG 3 2 2 7
5 FIN 3 2 0 5
6 ROU 2 6 4 12
7 USA 2 4 0 6
8 BUL 2 0 4 6
9 CAN 1 4 2 7
10 FRA 1 1 1 3
11 CSR 1 1 0 2
12 AUT 1 0 0 1
13 YUG 0 3 4 7
14 HUN 0 2 0 2
15 GBR 0 1 2 3
16 ALG 0 0 1 1
16 NGR 0 0 1 1
16 SWE 0 0 1 1

1979
Mexico City (MEX)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 URS 31 26 16 73
2 USA 21 14 16 51
3 ROU 14 3 14 31
4 GDR 6 4 4 14
5 FRG 4 6 7 17
6 HUN 4 3 4 11
7 ITA 3 2 5 10
8 NED 2 4 3 9
9 POL 2 3 3 8
10 GBR 1 5 4 10
11 MEX 1 2 1 4
12 BRA 1 2 0 3
13 CHN 1 1 4 6
14 FRA 1 1 3 5
15 KOR 1 1 1 3
16 CSR 1 0 3 4
17 CAN 1 0 2 3
18 AUS 1 0 1 2
19 AUT 1 0 0 1
20 JPN 0 3 5 8
21 CUB 0 3 2 5
22 FIN 0 3 0 3
23 BUL 0 1 1 2
23 YUG 0 1 1 2
25 IND 0 1 0 1
25 CIV 0 1 0 1
25 SUI 0 1 0 1
25 URU 0 1 0 1
29 KEN 0 0 1 1

1981
Bucharest (ROU)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 URS 40 36 33 109
2 ROU 30 17 20 67
3 USA 29 18 9 56
4 CHN 10 8 3 21
5 ITA 6 4 3 13
6 GDR 4 6 1 11
7 JPN 3 2 2 7
8 CUB 2 2 4 8
9 FRG 2 1 3 6
10 GBR 2 1 2 5
11 YUG 1 3 2 6
12 HUN 1 2 2 5
13 CSR 1 2 1 4
14 POL 1 0 4 5
15 MAR 1 0 0 1
15 SWE 1 0 0 1
17 BUL 0 4 5 9
18 BRA 0 3 10 13
19 CAN 0 3 2 5
20 KOR 0 1 4 5
21 FRA 0 1 3 4
22 AUS 0 1 0 1
22 FIN 0 1 0 1
22 GRE 0 1 0 1
22 SUI 0 1 0 1
26 ALG 0 0 1 1
26 AUT 0 0 1 1
26 GHA 0 0 1 1
26 CIV 0 0 1 1
26 MGL 0 0 1 1

1983
Edmonton (CAN)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 URS 58 30 25 113
2 USA 12 20 22 54
3 CAN 9 10 19 38
4 ITA 8 11 6 25
5 ROU 6 11 10 27
6 CHN 5 5 3 13
7 NGR 5 0 0 5
8 GBR 3 3 3 9
9 FRA 2 4 5 11
10 JPN 2 3 4 9
11 CUB 2 1 4 7
12 AUS 2 1 2 5
13 FRG 1 6 3 10
14 POL 1 2 1 4
15 BEL 1 1 0 2
16 BRA 1 0 2 3
17 NED 0 3 0 3
18 YUG 0 2 1 3
19 TUN 0 1 2 3
20 CRS 0 1 0 1
20 SEN 0 1 0 1
20 TAN 0 1 0 1
23 AUT 0 0 1 1
23 BER 0 0 1 1
23 HUN 0 0 1 1
23 JAM 0 0 1 1
23 NZL 0 0 1 1
23 KOR 0 0 1 1

1985
Kobe (JPN)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 URS 42 23 18 83
2 USA 24 21 23 68
3 CUB 9 8 5 22
4 CHN 6 7 6 19
5 ROU 5 10 6 21
6 JPN 5 3 7 15
7 ITA 4 6 5 15
8 PRK 3 2 3 8
9 NED 3 1 4 8
9 KOR 3 1 4 8
11 POL 3 1 2 6
12 BUL 2 6 4 12
13 FRG 2 5 9 16
14 AUS 2 4 2 8
15 NGR 2 1 2 5
16 HUN 1 4 3 8
17 GBR 1 2 3 6
18 BRA 1 2 2 5
19 CSR 1 0 2 3
20 JAM 1 0 1 2
21 CAN 0 6 7 13
22 FRA 0 4 3 7
23 YUG 0 1 2 3
24 MEX 0 1 0 1
24 NZL 0 1 0 1
24 POR 0 1 0 1
24 URU 0 1 0 1
28 CIV 0 0 1 1
28 MAR 0 0 1 1
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MEDAL TALLY
1993

Buffalo (USA)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 USA 31 23 19 73
2 CHN 17 6 5 28
3 CAN 11 13 14 38
4 UKR 11 6 9 26
5 CUB 8 4 4 16
6 ROU 7 2 3 12
7 GER 6 9 13 28
8 JPN 5 12 13 30
9 ITA 5 9 11 25
10 FRA 5 7 11 23
11 HUN 4 4 5 13
12 GBR 3 6 4 13
13 KOR 3 3 4 10
14 POL 3 1 4 8
15 BEL 2 2 3 7
16 BLR 2 1 2 5
17 AUS 2 0 2 4
18 JAM 1 3 2 6
19 NGR 1 3 1 5
20 CZE 1 3 0 4
21 AUT 1 0 1 2
21 NED 1 0 1 2
23 GHA 1 0 0 1
23 KEN 1 0 0 1
23 MAR 1 0 0 1
23 RSA 1 0 0 1
23 ESP 1 0 0 1
28 RUS 0 4 3 7
29 MEX 0 4 1 5
30 PIP 0 2 0 2
31 ARM 0 1 0 1
31 BRA 0 1 0 1
31 EST 0 1 0 1
31 KAZ 0 1 0 1
31 LTU 0 1 0 1
36 TPE 0 0 3 3
37 BAH 0 0 1 1
37 ETH 0 0 1 1
37 GRE 0 0 1 1
37 IRL 0 0 1 1
37 MAD 0 0 1 1
37 SVK 0 0 1 1
37 SUI 0 0 1 1

1987
Zagreb (YUG)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 USA 27 20 24 71
2 URS 23 33 19 75
3 ROU 21 13 9 43
4 ITA 12 8 10 30
5 CHN 11 8 10 29
6 YUG 7 7 7 21
7 GDR 5 3 5 13
8 HUN 4 3 5 12
9 GBR 4 1 4 9
10 NED 3 10 8 21
11 FRG 3 5 5 13
12 BUL 3 4 1 8
13 JPN 3 3 6 12
14 POL 3 1 2 6
15 CUB 1 3 3 7
16 CSR 1 2 2 5
17 GRE 1 2 1 4
18 BEL 1 1 1 3
19 AUS 1 1 0 2
19 NZL 1 1 0 2
21 ESP 1 0 1 2
22 MAR 1 0 0 1
22 NOR 1 0 0 1
22 POR 1 0 0 1
25 NGR 0 3 3 6
26 CAN 0 2 5 7
27 FRA 0 1 3 4
27 KOR 0 1 3 4
29 BRA 0 1 0 1
29 SEN 0 1 0 1
29 SUI 0 1 0 1
32 PRK 0 0 2 2
33 JAM 0 0 1 1
33 MEX 0 0 1 1
33 PUR 0 0 1 1

1991
Sheffield (GBR)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 USA 29 24 25 78
2 CHN 21 18 11 50
3 URS 12 14 20 46
4 PRK 11 3 5 19
5 ITA 6 7 8 21
6 JPN 5 16 7 28
7 GER 4 9 5 18
8 GBR 4 5 5 14
9 KOR 4 2 4 10
10 CAN 3 4 9 16
11 FRA 3 1 4 8
12 HUN 3 1 1 5
13 IRL 3 1 0 4
14 POL 2 3 6 11
15 AUS 2 3 2 7

16 NED 2 2 0 4

17 ROU 1 3 1 5
18 NGR 1 2 0 3
19 JAM 1 1 0 2
20 BER 1 0 0 1
20 TPE 1 0 0 1
20 FIN 1 0 0 1
23 ESP 0 3 2 5
24 CUB 0 1 1 2
24 NOR 0 1 1 2
26 MAS 0 1 0 1
26 MEX 0 1 0 1
26 SLE 0 1 0 1
26 YUG 0 1 0 1
30 BEL 0 0 2 2
31 INA 0 0 1 1
31 KEN 0 0 1 1

1989
Duisburg (GER)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 URS 9 11 8 28
2 USA 9 9 8 26
3 CUB 8 7 4 19
4 ITA 8 3 5 16
5 ROU 8 2 0 10
6 HUN 4 4 1 9
7 CHN 4 2 5 11
8 FRG 3 8 8 19
9 KEN 3 2 1 6
10 BUL 2 0 0 2
11 FRA 1 1 3 5
12 GDR 1 1 2 4
12 GBR 1 1 2 4
12 POL 1 1 2 4
15 BRA 1 1 0 2
16 FIN 1 0 3 4
17 JAM 1 0 0 1
17 NOR 1 0 0 1
19 ESP 0 3 4 7
20 CAN 0 3 2 5
21 NED 0 2 2 4
22 JPN 0 2 0 2
23 SWE 0 1 1 2
24 NGR 0 1 0 1
24 TUR 0 1 0 1
26 AUS 0 0 3 3
27 GRE 0 0 1 1
27 KOR 0 0 1 1
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MEDAL TALLY
1995

Fukuoka (JPN)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 USA 24 27 18 69
2 JPN 24 16 24 64
3 RUS 15 12 23 50
4 CHN 13 10 16 39
5 KOR 10 7 10 27
6 HUN 8 4 2 14
7 GER 6 6 8 20
8 BUL 5 4 2 11
9 UKR 4 5 6 15
10 ROU 4 5 2 11
11 CUB 4 3 3 10
12 ITA 3 7 11 21
13 RSA 3 1 0 4
14 FRA 2 6 7 15
15 BRA 2 5 2 9
16 BLR 2 3 3 8
17 MEX 2 1 2 5
18 YUG 2 1 0 3
19 AUS 1 2 3 6
20 NED 1 2 2 5
21 KEN 1 2 0 3
22 TPE 1 1 2 4
22 NGR 1 1 2 4
24 CZE 1 1 1 3
24 SVK 1 1 1 3
26 BEL 1 0 1 2
27 CRO 1 0 0 1
27 MAD 1 0 0 1
27 VIN 1 0 0 1
30 GBR 0 3 7 10
31 POL 0 3 4 7
32 ESP 0 2 1 3
33 KAZ 0 2 0 2
34 CAN 0 1 2 3
35 GRE 0 1 1 2
35 MAR 0 1 1 2
37 ARM 0 1 0 1
37 AUT 0 1 0 1
37 BAR 0 1 0 1
40 ALG 0 0 1 1
40 FIN 0 0 1 1
40 POR 0 0 1 1
40 SLO 0 0 1 1
40 SUI 0 0 1 1

1997
Sicily (ITA)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 USA 20 19 22 61
2 UKR 17 6 4 27
3 JPN 14 8 11 33
4 RUS 10 14 10 34
5 CHN 10 9 7 26
6 ITA 7 14 10 31
7 CUB 7 11 4 22
8 HUN 7 4 1 12
9 KOR 5 3 2 10
10 SVK 4 0 2 6
11 ROU 3 4 6 13
12 BLR 3 2 3 8
13 BRA 3 2 1 6
14 FRA 2 4 6 12
15 AUS 2 3 5 10
16 RSA 2 2 2 6
17 GER 2 1 8 11
18 GBR 2 1 3 6
19 TPE 2 1 1 4
20 NGR 2 0 0 2
21 CZE 1 4 4 9
22 MEX 1 2 1 4
22 NED 1 2 1 4
24 POL 1 1 5 7
25 GRE 1 0 0 1
26 CAN 0 4 4 8
27 JAM 0 2 1 3
28 KEN 0 1 1 2
28 POR 0 1 1 2
30 BEL 0 1 0 1
30 ISR 0 1 0 1
30 ESP 0 1 0 1
33 AUT 0 0 3 3
34 SLO 0 0 2 2
35 BUL 0 0 1 1
35 CRO 0 0 1 1
35 CYP 0 0 1 1
35 QAT 0 0 1 1

1999
Palma de Mallorca (ESP)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 USA 28 17 15 60
2 RUS 14 19 11 44
3 CUB 12 4 13 29
4 JPN 11 13 17 41
5 CHN 9 5 11 25
6 ROU 9 4 3 16
7 ESP 7 7 13 27
8 UKR 7 7 8 22
9 FRA 7 3 8 18
10 ITA 6 11 8 25
11 POL 4 7 2 13
12 KOR 3 4 9 16
13 NED 3 4 1 8
14 AUS 3 3 2 8
15 GER 2 4 3 9
16 HUN 2 2 2 6
17 BLR 2 2 0 4
17 TPE 2 2 0 4
19 RSA 2 1 3 6
20 BRA 2 0 5 7
21 CAN 1 3 6 10
21 GBR 1 3 6 10
23 MEX 1 2 0 3
24 BEL 1 1 2 4
25 POR 1 1 1 3
26 MGL 1 0 1 2
27 LAT 1 0 0 1
28 AUT 0 2 1 3
29 SLO 0 2 0 2
30 SUI 0 1 2 3
31 ARG 0 1 1 2
31 GRE 0 1 1 2
31 ISR 0 1 1 2
34 YUG 0 1 0 1
34 JAM 0 1 0 1
34 QAT 0 1 0 1
34 UZB 0 1 0 1
38 SVK 0 0 4 4
39 GEO 0 0 2 2
40 CRO 0 0 1 1
40 DEN 0 0 1 1
40 MDA 0 0 1 1
40 NGA 0 0 1 1
40 NOR 0 0 1 1
40 SEN 0 0 1 1
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MEDAL TALLY
2001
Beijing (CHN)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 CHN 54 25 24 103
2 USA 21 13 13 47
3 JPN 14 14 25 53
4 UKR 14 14 7 35
5 RUS 12 18 20 50
6 ITA 8 8 6 22
7 CUB 6 4 2 12
8 FRA 5 2 15 22
9 GBR 4 2 4 10
10 KOR 3 10 14 27
11 POL 3 4 1 8
12 ROU 3 4 0 7
13 AUS 3 1 2 6
14 BRA 2 3 2 7
15 ESP 2 3 1 6
16 PRK 2 1 8 11
17 CZE 1 4 8 13
18 GER 1 4 2 7
19 MEX 1 3 0 4
20 NED 1 2 3 6
21 UZB 1 2 2 5
22 ISR 1 1 0 2
22 LAT 1 1 0 2
24 EST 1 0 2 3
25 YUG 1 0 1 2
25 SLO 1 0 1 2
25 RSA 1 0 1 2
28 KEN 1 0 0 1
28 MAR 1 0 0 1
28 TUR 1 0 0 1
31 BLR 0 6 11 17
32 TPE 0 3 5 8
33 KAZ 0 3 0 3
34 BEL 0 2 0 2
34 CAN 0 2 0 2
34 POR 0 2 0 2
37 SUI 0 1 6 7
38 AUT 0 1 0 1
38 AZE 0 1 0 1
38 GEO 0 1 0 1
38 IRL 0 1 0 1
38 NAM 0 1 0 1
43 HUN 0 0 6 6
44 BOT 0 0 2 2
45 CRO 0 0 1 1
45 CYP 0 0 1 1
45 EGY 0 0 1 1
45 SVK 0 0 1 1
45 SWE 0 0 1 1
45 THA 0 0 1 1

2003
Daegu (KOR)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 CHN 41 27 13 81
2 RUS 26 22 34 82
3 KOR 26 12 17 55
4 UKR 23 15 17 55
5 JPN 13 13 21 47
6 FRA 8 8 4 20
7 GBR 8 3 6 17
8 USA 5 13 18 36
9 PRK 3 8 3 14
10 POL 3 4 3 10
11 TPE 3 3 5 11
12 BLR 3 3 4 10
13 GER 3 2 8 13
14 HUN 3 2 7 12
15 CZE 3 0 3 6
16 AUS 2 5 5 12
16 ITA 2 5 5 12
18 KAZ 2 4 0 6
19 RSA 2 1 2 5
20 UZB 2 0 1 3
21 ESP 1 4 8 13
22 BRA 1 2 8 11
23 ROU 1 2 4 7
24 NED 1 1 2 4
25 MAR 1 1 1 3
25 SCG 1 1 1 3
27 LAT 1 0 0 1
27 MDA 1 0 0 1
29 MEX 0 3 2 5
30 FIN 0 3 1 4
31 SVK 0 2 3 5
32 IRI 0 2 2 4
33 SLO 0 2 0 2
33 TUR 0 2 0 2
35 CAN 0 1 2 3
35 EST 0 1 2 3
35 SUI 0 1 2 3
38 CUB 0 1 1 2
38 IRL 0 1 1 2
40 DEN 0 1 0 1
40 UGA 0 1 0 1
42 CRO 0 0 3 3
42 THA 0 0 3 3
44 ISR 0 0 2 2
45 ARM 0 0 1 1
45 AUT 0 0 1 1
45 BAH 0 0 1 1
45 BIH 0 0 1 1
45 CYP 0 0 1 1
45 GRE 0 0 1 1
45 JAM 0 0 1 1
45 MAS 0 0 1 1
45 MGL 0 0 1 1

2005
Izmir (TUR)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 RUS 26 16 23 65
2 CHN 21 16 12 49
3 JPN 18 18 20 56
4 UKR 18 16 18 52
5 USA 17 12 14 43
6 POL 12 8 8 28
7 KOR 11 14 9 34
8 TUR 10 11 6 27
9 TPE 6 2 4 12
10 ITA 5 6 13 24
11 FRA 5 3 7 15
11 GER 4 5 8 17
13 BRA 4 2 9 15
14 GBR 3 9 7 19
15 BLR 3 6 6 15
15 CAN 3 6 3 12
17 EST 3 1 2 6
18 UGA 3 0 0 3
19 IRI 2 6 4 12
20 NED 2 1 2 5
21 CZE 2 0 2 4
22 CRO 2 0 0 2
23 MEX 1 5 7 13
24 PRK 1 3 2 6
25 NZL 1 3 1 5
26 KAZ 1 2 6 9
27 HUN 1 2 2 5
27 SRB 1 2 2 5
29 CUB 1 1 4 6
30 ESP 1 1 2 4
31 JAM 1 1 1 3
31 THA 1 1 1 3
33 GEO 1 0 3 4
34 RSA 1 0 2 3
35 AUT 1 0 1 2
35 ROU 1 0 1 2
37 LAT 1 0 0 1
37 MGL 1 0 0 1
37 SLO 1 0 0 1
40 SUI 0 2 3 5
41 POR 0 2 0 2
42 ARM 0 1 4 5
42 IRL 0 1 4 5
44 AUS 0 1 3 4
44 GRE 0 1 3 4
44 MAR 0 1 3 4
47 BEL 0 1 2 3
47 SVK 0 1 2 3
49 FIN 0 1 1 2
49 LTU 0 1 1 2
49 SEN 0 1 1 2
52 ALG 0 1 0 1
52 EGY 0 1 0 1
52 MDA 0 1 0 1
55 AZE 0 0 2 2
55 KEN 0 0 2 2
57 MAS 0 0 1 1
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MEDAL TALLY
2007

Bangkok (THA)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 CHN 33 31 28 92
2 RUS 28 28 39 95
3 UKR 28 22 20 70
4 JPN 19 15 22 56
5 KOR 15 18 18 51
6 THA 13 7 10 30
7 GER 11 5 9 25
8 USA 10 10 14 34
9 TPE 7 9 13 29
10 ITA 6 7 9 22
11 KAZ 5 4 7 16
11 CAN 5 3 8 16
13 IRI 4 1 4 9
14 AUS 3 5 3 11
15 BLR 3 3 5 11
15 MEX 3 3 5 11
17 TUR 3 3 4 10
18 AUT 3 2 3 8
19 POL 2 5 9 16
20 HUN 2 3 1 6
21 PRK 2 1 4 7
22 CZE 2 1 2 5
23 MAR 2 1 0 3
24 LTU 2 0 3 5
25 SUI 2 0 2 4
26 FIN 2 0 0 2
26 FRA 1 6 7 14
28 GBR 1 4 5 10
28 BRA 1 3 6 10
30 ROU 1 2 2 5
30 SVK 1 2 2 5
32 RSA 1 2 1 4
33 CYP 1 2 0 3
33 IRL 1 2 1 4
35 LAT 1 1 1 3
35 SLO 1 1 0 2
37 WGY 1 1 0 2
37 MGL 1 1 0 2
37 POR 1 1 0 2
40 ALG 1 0 1 2
40 CUB 1 0 1 2
40 GEO 1 0 1 2
40 IND 1 0 1 2
40 UZB 1 0 1 2
45 AZE 1 0 0 1
45 BUL 1 0 0 1
45 MNE 1 0 0 1
48 ESP 0 4 2 6
49 SRB 0 4 1 5
50 BEL 0 2 1 3
50 CRO 0 2 1 3
52 EST 0 1 1 2
52 UGA 0 1 1 2
54 CMR 0 1 0 1
54 ISR 0 1 0 1
54 KEN 0 1 0 1
54 MAS 0 1 0 1
54 MOZ 0 1 0 1
54 NZL 0 1 0 1
60 ARM 0 0 3 3
60 INA 0 0 3 3
62 MDA 0 0 2 2
63 GRE 0 0 1 1
63 NED 0 0 1 1
63 PHI 0 0 1 1
63 PUR 0 0 1 1
63 VIE 0 0 1 1

2009
Belgrade (SRB)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 RUS 27 22 27 76
2 CHN 22 21 15 58
3 KOR 21 11 15 47
4 JPN 20 21 32 73
5 USA 13 13 13 39
6 UKR 7 11 13 31
7 TPE 7 5 5 17
8 ITA 6 14 11 31
9 POL 6 10 8 24
10 SRB 5 5 9 19
11 AUS 5 2 1 8
11 IRI 5 2 1 8
13 FRA 4 8 9 21
14 BLR 4 2 5 11
15 ESP 4 0 6 10
16 MEX 3 5 5 13
17 GER 3 3 11 17
18 GBR 3 1 3 7
19 SUI 3 1 1 5
20 NED 3 0 2 5
20 POR 3 0 2 5
22 CAN 2 7 6 15
23 RSA 2 2 5 9
23 TUR 2 2 5 9
25 BRA 2 2 2 6
26 CUB 2 1 2 5
26 SLO 2 0 2 4
28 AZE 2 0 0 2
28 HKG 2 0 0 2
30 PRK 1 3 4 8
31 HUN 1 2 5 8
32 KAZ 1 2 4 7
33 NZL 1 2 1 4
33 ROU 1 2 1 4
35 CZE 1 1 4 6
36 KEN 1 1 1 3
36 LTU 1 1 1 3
36 MDA 1 1 1 3
36 SEN 1 1 1 3
40 BUL 1 0 1 2
41 HON 1 0 0 1
41 LAT 1 0 0 1
41 SWE 1 0 0 1
44 EGY 0 2 4 6
45 CRO 0 2 1 3
45 MGL 0 2 1 3
45 VIE 0 2 1 3
48 THA 0 1 6 7
49 SVK 0 1 3 4
50 ARM 0 1 2 3
50 BEL 0 1 2 3
52 ISR 0 1 1 2
53 ALG 0 1 0 1
53 AUT 0 1 0 1
53 ECU 0 1 0 1
56 DEN 0 0 1 1

2011
Shenzhen (CHN)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 CHN 74 40 32 146
2 RUS 41 44 42 127
3 KOR 28 21 30 79
4 JPN 23 25 38 86
5 USA 17 22 11 50
6 UKR 12 18 14 44
7 ITA 12 5 13 30
8 TPE 7 9 16 32
9 THA 7 2 9 18
10 TUR 6 7 8 21
11 JAM 6 2 1 9
12 HUN 6 1 4 11
13 POL 5 7 8 20
14 LTU 5 5 3 13
15 AUS 5 3 8 16
16 NZL 5 3 4 12
17 FRA 4 12 17 33
18 ROU 3 4 9 16
19 BLR 3 4 6 13
20 INA 3 1 2 6
21 GER 2 7 6 15
22 ESP 2 5 5 12
23 BRA 2 4 13 19
24 RSA 2 2 3 7
25 PRK 2 2 1 5
26 POR 2 2 0 4
26 SRB 2 2 0 4
28 CZE 2 1 4 7
29 GBR 2 1 2 5
30 IND 2 0 1 3
31 NED 2 0 0 2
32 MEX 1 4 12 17
33 IRI 1 4 3 8
34 SUI 1 3 1 5
35 SVK 1 2 0 3
36 MAR 1 1 2 4
37 ALG 1 1 1 3
37 EST 1 1 1 3
39 ARM 1 0 1 2
39 MDA 1 0 1 2
41 CRO 1 0 0 1
42 CAN 0 5 3 8
43 MGL 0 4 0 4
44 KAZ 0 3 3 6
45 AZE 0 2 0 2
46 VIE 0 1 3 4
47 MAS 0 1 2 3
48 AUT 0 1 1 2
48 BEL 0 1 1 2
50 ECU 0 1 0 1
50 ISR 0 1 0 1
50 PHI 0 1 0 1
50 SGP 0 1 0 1
50 SLO 0 1 0 1
50 UZB 0 1 0 1
56 HKG 0 0 3 3
57 CYP 0 0 2 2
57 EGY 0 0 2 2
59 CUB 0 0 1 1
59 GEO 0 0 1 1
59 GRE 0 0 1 1
59 MOZ 0 0 1 1
59 SWE 0 0 1 1
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MEDAL TALLY
2013
Kazan (RUS)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 RUS 153 72 62 287
2 CHN 26 29 22 77
3 JPN 24 29 32 85
4 KOR 17 12 12 41
5 BLR 13 13 14 40
6 UKR 12 28 36 76
7 USA 11 14 15 40
8 RSA 7 5 2 14
9 ITA 6 17 22 45
10 AUS 6 4 6 16
11 LTU 6 1 3 10
12 POL 5 9 16 30
13 FRA 5 9 12 26
14 GER 4 6 9 19
15 CAN 4 5 9 18
16 AZE 4 5 7 16
17 TPE 4 4 7 15
18 HUN 4 3 8 15
19 BRA 4 3 4 11
20 KAZ 3 11 16 30
21 MGL 3 6 16 25
22 CZE 3 6 8 17
23 UZB 2 7 10 19
24 THA 2 7 7 16
25 TKM 2 3 9 14
26 KGZ 2 2 8 12
27 PRK 2 2 2 6
28 ISR 2 1 1 4
29 TUR 2 0 5 7
30 POR 2 0 2 4
31 ARM 1 5 4 10
32 IRI 1 5 3 9
33 MEX 1 4 6 11
34 SVK 1 3 2 6
35 CUB 1 2 2 5
36 GBR 1 1 4 6
37 ROU 1 0 4 5
38 AUT 1 0 3 4
39 LAT 1 0 2 3
40 BEL 1 0 1 2
41 BOT 1 0 0 1
41 ISV 1 0 0 1
41 PHI 1 0 0 1
44 MDA 0 2 11 13
45 TJK 0 2 3 5
46 SRB 0 1 8 9
47 BUL 0 1 3 4
47 JAM 0 1 3 4
49 GEO 0 1 2 3
50 ARG 0 1 1 2
50 FIN 0 1 1 2
50 ESP 0 1 1 2
52 ALB 0 1 0 1
52 INA 0 1 0 1
52 IND 0 1 0 1
52 IRL 0 1 0 1
52 KEN 0 1 0 1
52 MAD 0 1 0 1
52 SEN 0 1 0 1
60 MAS 0 0 3 3
61 NED 0 0 2 2
61 SUI 0 0 2 2
63 CHI 0 0 1 1
63 CIV 0 0 1 1
63 CRO 0 0 1 1
63 EST 0 0 1 1
63 GRE 0 0 1 1
63 NZL 0 0 1 1
63 SLO 0 0 1 1
63 VEN 0 0 1 1

2015
Gwangju (KOR)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 KOR 47 32 29 108
2 RUS 34 39 49 122
3 CHN 34 21 16 71
4 JPN 25 25 35 85
5 USA 20 15 19 54
6 FRA 13 9 8 30
7 ITA 11 15 17 43
8 UKR 8 17 6 31
9 IRI 7 2 6 15
10 TPE 6 12 19 37
11 KAZ 6 0 4 10
12 GER 5 5 8 18
13 LTU 5 1 3 9
14 POL 4 10 4 18
15 AUS 4 3 12 19
16 BLR 4 3 5 12
17 GBR 3 4 4 11
18 CZE 3 3 3 9
19 BEL 3 1 3 7
20 THA 2 7 9 18
21 CAN 2 4 2 8
22 TUR 2 2 12 16
23 BRA 2 2 4 8
24 MGL 2 1 2 5
25 RSA 2 0 4 6
26 HUN 2 0 3 5
27 AZE 2 0 1 3
28 DOM 2 0 0 2
29 ROU 1 3 3 7
30 JAM 1 3 1 5
30 NZL 1 3 1 5
32 SRB 1 2 4 7
33 EST 1 2 1 4
33 POR 1 2 1 4
35 IND 1 1 3 5
36 IRL 1 1 1 3
36 CIV 1 1 1 3
38 CYP 1 0 2 3
39 ARM 1 0 0 1
39 BAR 1 0 0 1
39 UGA 1 0 0 1
39 UZB 1 0 0 1
43 MEX 0 3 2 5
44 CRO 0 3 0 3
44 MAR 0 3 0 3
46 SVK 0 2 2 4
47 LAT 0 2 1 3
48 NED 0 1 7 8
49 INA 0 1 3 4
50 ALG 0 1 0 1
50 BOT 0 1 0 1
50 BUR 0 1 0 1
50 HKG 0 1 0 1
50 NOR 0 1 0 1
50 SLO 0 1 0 1
56 ESP 0 0 3 3
56 SUI 0 0 3 3
58 FIN 0 0 2 2
58 MAS 0 0 2 2
58 SWE 0 0 2 2
58 VIE 0 0 2 2
62 ARG 0 0 1 1

62 DEN 0 0 1 1

52 KGZ 0 0 1 1

2017
Taipei (TPE)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 JPN 37 27 37 101
2 KOR 30 22 30 82
3 TPE 26 34 30 90
4 RUS 25 31 38 94
5 USA 16 19 16 51
6 UKR 12 11 13 36
7 PRK 12 5 6 23
8 ITA 9 6 17 32
9 CHN 9 6 2 17
10 IRI 8 4 11 23
11 POL 7 9 9 25
12 GER 7 6 11 24
13 MEX 6 5 11 22
14 HUN 5 5 4 14
15 FRA 4 5 8 17
16 CAN 4 5 4 13
17 AUS 4 3 2 9
18 DOM 4 2 0 6
19 SRB 4 0 0 4
20 TUR 3 7 6 16
21 KAZ 3 6 7 16
22 BLR 3 4 2 9
23 ROU 3 2 6 11
24 AZE 3 1 4 8
25 LTU 3 1 3 7
26 ARM 3 1 2 6
27 THA 2 5 6 13
28 BRA 2 4 6 12
29 POR 2 1 2 5
30 HKG 2 0 2 4
31 NED 2 0 1 3
32 MAC 2 0 0 2
33 COL 1 3 7 11
34 FIN 1 1 3 5
35 SUI 1 1 1 3
35 UGA 1 1 1 3
37 CUB 1 1 0 2
38 VIE 1 0 4 5
39 CZE 1 0 2 3
40 AUT 1 0 1 2
41 IRL 1 0 0 1
41 JAM 1 0 0 1
41 KGZ 1 0 0 1
44 RSA 0 5 0 5
45 GBR 0 3 6 9
46 MAS 0 3 4 7
47 ALG 0 3 1 4
48 MGL 0 2 1 3
49 CYP 0 2 0 2
50 LAT 0 1 2 3
51 BAH 0 1 1 2
51 SVK 0 1 1 2
51 SWE 0 1 1 2
54 ARG 0 1 0 1
54 BUR 0 1 0 1
54 EST 0 1 0 1
54 IND 0 1 0 1
54 PHI 0 1 0 1
54 ESP 0 1 0 1
60 CRO 0 0 3 3
60 INA 0 0 3 3
60 NOR 0 0 3 3
63 BEL 0 0 1 1
63 JOR 0 0 1 1
63 MDA 0 0 1 1
63 NZL 0 0 1 1
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MEDAL TALLY
2019
Napoli (ITA)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 JPN 33 21 28 82
2 RUS 22 24 36 82
3 CHN 22 14 8 44
4 USA 21 17 15 53
5 KOR 17 17 16 50
6 ITA 15 13 16 44
7 TPE 9 13 10 32
8 MEX 8 7 6 21
9 IRI 7 3 7 17
10 RSA 6 8 4 18
11 AUS 6 5 6 17
12 UKR 5 7 7 19
13 BRA 5 3 9 17
14 TUR 4 5 5 14
15 POL 4 2 9 15
16 FRA 3 9 11 23
17 GBR 3 3 4 10
18 AZE 2 3 2 7
19 UZB 2 2 4 8
20 CZE 2 2 3 7
21 FIN 2 2 2 6
22 SUI 2 1 1 4
23 LTU 2 0 2 4
24 GER 1 9 8 18
25 KAZ 1 5 1 7
26 BLR 1 3 1 5
27 AUT 1 2 0 3
28 CAN 1 1 4 6
29 IND 1 1 2 4
29 POR 1 1 2 4
29 SVK 1 1 2 4
32 MAR 1 1 1 3
33 THA 1 0 4 5
34 MDA 1 0 2 3
34 HUN 1 0 2 3
36 CYP 1 0 1 2
36 EST 1 0 1 2
36 ARM 1 0 1 2
36 PRK 1 0 1 2
36 NZL 1 0 1 2
41 PHI 1 0 0 1
41 SWE 1 0 0 1
41 ALG 1 0 0 1
41 BUL 1 0 0 1
45 EGY 0 2 0 2
46 ROU 0 1 3 4
47 NED 0 1 2 3
47 BEL 0 1 2 3
49 GEO 0 1 1 2
49 NOR 0 1 1 2
49 MGL 0 1 1 2
49 UGA 0 1 1 2
53 TTO 0 1 0 1
53 SLO 0 1 0 1
53 ARG 0 1 0 1
53 BUR 0 1 0 1
57 HKG 0 0 2 2
58 INA 0 0 1 1
58 IRL 0 0 1 1
58 ISR 0 0 1 1
58 ESP 0 0 1 1
58 ETH 0 0 1 1
58 CHI 0 0 1 1
58 DEN 0 0 1 1
58 CRO 0 0 1 1
58 SGP 0 0 1 1
58 MAS 0 0 1 1
58 LAT 0 0 1 1

2021
Chengdu (CHN)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 CHN 103 40 35 178
2 JPN 21 29 43 93
3 KOR 17 18 23 58
4 ITA 17 18 21 56
5 POL 15 16 12 43
6 TUR 11 12 12 35
7 IND 11 5 10 26
8 TPE 10 17 19 46
9 LTU 6 4 2 12
10 FRA 5 8 10 23
11 IRI 5 6 12 23
12 GER 4 8 12 24
13 UKR 4 4 3 11
14 CZE 4 3 5 12
15 INA 4 3 0 7
16 HKG 4 1 7 12
17 HUN 3 8 6 17
18 POR 3 4 0 7
19 RSA 2 11 7 20
20 KAZ 2 7 10 19
21 THA 2 4 6 12
22 NED 2 3 4 9
23 SUI 2 1 4 7
24 USA 1 9 13 23
25 MAC 1 3 3 7
26 SVK 1 2 0 3
27 MAS 1 1 5 7
28 AUS 1 1 4 6
29 JAM 1 1 0 2
29 LUX 1 1 0 2
29 UGA 1 1 0 2
32 FIN 1 0 3 4
33 AUT 1 0 1 2
33 BUL 1 0 1 2
35 GHA 1 0 0 1
36 UZB 0 8 6 14
37 BRA 0 7 6 13
38 AZE 0 3 6 9
39 ALG 0 1 3 4
40 CYP 0 1 2 3
40 ROM 0 1 2 3
42 MDA 0 1 1 2
43 BRU 0 1 0 1
43 SGP 0 1 0 1
45 GEO 0 0 4 4
45 MGL 0 0 4 4
47 VIE 0 0 3 3
48 ARM 0 0 2 2
48 ESP 0 0 2 2
50 BEL 0 0 1 1
50 CRO 0 0 1 1
50 KGZ 0 0 1 1

2025
Rhine-Ruhr (GER)

GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL
1 JPN 34 21 24 79
2 CHN 30 27 17 74
3 USA 28 27 29 84
4 KOR 21 9 27 57
5 ITA 14 10 19 43
6 GER 11 12 17 40
7 RSA 6 5 8 19
8 TUR 6 5 7 18
9 TPE 5 13 7 25
10 POL 5 11 8 24
11 AUS 5 3 4 12
12 GBR 4 8 6 18
13 UZB 4 4 7 15
14 UKR 4 3 5 12
15 ESP 3 7 6 16
16 FRA 3 5 9 17
17 SUI 3 4 3 10
18 CZE 3 2 6 11
19 LTU 3 0 4 7
20 IND 2 5 5 12
21 THA 2 4 4 10
22 NED 2 4 2 8
23 BRA 2 3 7 12
24 AZE 2 2 0 4
25 CAN 2 1 8 11
26 HKG 2 1 4 7
27 FIN 2 1 3 6
28 POR 2 1 2 5
29 MDA 2 0 0 2
30 GEO 1 3 1 5
31 KEN 1 2 2 5
32 BEL 1 1 2 4
33 NOR 1 1 1 3
33 SVK 1 1 1 3
33 SWE 1 1 1 3
36 IRL 1 1 0 2
37 KAZ 1 0 10 11
38 KGZ 1 0 1 2
39 ARM 1 0 0 1
39 DEN 1 0 0 1
39 ISR 1 0 0 1
39 LUX 1 0 0 1
39 SLO 1 0 0 1
44 HUN 0 10 8 18
45 CRO 0 2 2 4
46 TUN 0 1 2 3
47 MAS 0 1 1 2
48 EGY 0 1 0 1
48 KOS 0 1 0 1
48 LAT 0 1 0 1
48 ISV 0 1 0 1
52 ROU 0 0 4 4

53 CYP 0 0 2 2

53 NZL 0 0 2 2

55 AUT 0 0 1 1

55 COL 0 0 1 1

55 MEX 0 0 1 1

55 MGL 0 0 1 1
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